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Digest 

u.s. Agricultural Exports Decline (see p. 2). U.S. agricultural exports fell 10 
percent in value in calendar year (CY) 1986' to $26 billion and 9 percent in v(;lume to 
108.7 million tons. Rising grain production in importing countries cut over'seas 
demand and U.S. exports. The USSR accounted for the largest drop by cutting its 
purchases of U.S. grain 11.6 million tons. As world grain and oilseed stocks grew, 
prices fell, further reducing the value of U.S. agricultural exportso However, 
high-value exports generally performed better than bulk exports, possibly 
reflecting overseas response to ,the weaker dollar. 

U.S. Agricultural Imports Highest Ever (see p. 73). Farm product imports rose 
$1.1 billion in 1986 to a record high of $21.1 billion because of higher world 
coffee prices, unfavorable U.S. weather, and strong consumer demand. 
Noncompetitive imports, such as coffee and spices, rose 14 percent in 1986 to $7.9 
billion. Competitive imports, such as vegetables and fresh fruits, remained 
virtually unchanged at $13.2 billion. December import values, however, declined to 
$1.5 billion from $1.8 billion in December 1985. 

Commodity Prices Lower (see p. 120). Bulk commodity prices weakened in CY 1986, 
with only a few exceptions. World prices for primary commodities, excluding oil, 
fell about 7 percent in the first 11 months of 1986. Food prices fell even more 
sharply. Of the products important to U.s. agricultural trade, only prices for 
coffee and soybean meal averaged above 1985 levels. 

Export Shares of Farm Production Post l4-Year Low (see p. 125). The share of farm 
production used for exports fell to 14 percent in fiscal year 1986 (October 
1985-September 1986), the lowest level in 14 years. Declining U.s. agricultural 
exports and record-high agricultural production in CY 1985 caused the decline. The 
domestic market was unable to compensate for this drop in demand, and farm prices 
consequently fell 10 percent. 

U.S. Agricultural Aid Abroad Declines (see p. 129). Concessional farm exports 
under U.S. Government-financed programs fell 10 percent in volume in FY 1986 to 
about 7 million tons worth nearly $1.23 billion. Public Law (P.L.) 480 shipments 
accounted for the bulk of Government-financed exports. Exports under Section 416 
fell, while exports under the Commodity Import Program rose sharply. 

1 



U.S. Agricultural Exports Decline 


U.S. agricultural exports fell 10 percent in value in calendar year 1986 to $26 
billion and 9 percent in volume to 108.7 million tons. Rising grain production in 
importing countries cut overseas demand and U.S. exports. The USSR accounted for 
the largest drop by cutting its purchases of u<>S. grain 11.6 million tons. World 
grain trade fell in 1986. As world grain and oilseed stocks grew, prices fe.H, 
further reducing the value of U.S. agricultural exports. However, high-value 
exports generally performed better than bulk exports, possibly reflecting overseas 
response to the weaker dollar. . 

Sluggish foreign economic growth and, in some cases, exporter. competition also 
helped reduc~ U.S. exports. Weak domestic demand and poor export earnings reduced 
effective import demand in many countries, particularly in Mexico and Nigeria. 
Exporter competition reduced U.s. cotton sales to virtually every customer in 
1986. However g competition for oilseed exports waned in 1986~ and U.S. exports of 
soybeans and soybean meal rose. 

U.S. Exports to the 
; 
EC Rise in 1986 

U.s. agricultural sales to the European Community (EC) rose for the first time 
since 1980, increasing 1 percent to $6.6 billion. However, integration of Spain 
and Portugal into the EC reduced trade in some products for non-EC exporters, 
including the United States. U.s. agricultural exports to Spain and Portugal fell 
22 percent, or $283 million, in 1986 as they adopted the import levies of the ECls 
Common Agricultural Policy (CAP). Between 1980 and 1985, the CAP played a key role 
in reducing U.S. agricultural exports to the EC by nearly $1 billion a year. 

While the value of U.S. agricultural exports to the EC imp~oved in 1986, shipments 
of some products continued to fall. Competition c.ut U.S. cotton sales, and EC 
self-sufficiency in grains continued to grow. 

U.S. grain exports to the EC fell 4.3 million tons, in 1986. Much of the I'eduction 
in U.S. products to Spain and Portugal came in grains. Elsewhere in the EC, local 
corn production and the use of starch made from wheat rose. Outside of Spain and 
Portugal, much of the ECls purchases of U.S. grain in recent years has been 
industrially consumed corn. 

U.s. oilseed and product exports to the EC rose 20 percent in 1986, offsetting 
lower grain sales. Unlike grains, EC oilseed imports are not regulated by the CAP 
and, in fact, have been boosted by the CAPls regulation of competing grains. U.S. 
oilseed and product exports to the EC in 1986 were boosted by increased market 
share, increased EC consumption, and a weaker U.S. dollar. The dollar fell as much 
as 40 percent from peak levels against European currencies in 1986. 

United States Regains Oilseed Market Shares 

U.S. exports of oilseeds and products climbed 24 percent in volume in 1986 to 29.3 
million tons and 11 percent in value to $6.5 billion. Eastern Europe, the USSR, 
North Africa, Canada, and much of Asia increased. their purchases from the united 
States. 

.) 
"­



-,. '»,..•• -.-.----•.•••. - •• ­ "--1 

In J985, U"S. oilseed exports con.tracted sharply as Brazil's production and market \ 
shar.e jumped. Drought subsequently cut Brazil's production, and u.s. marke:t share 
and exports rebounded strongly in 1986. Volume in 1986 approached its 1984 level 
as soybean exports rose 4.5 million tons and soybean meal exports climbed 1.2 
million tons. However, prices were mu~h weaker in 1986 compared with 1984, holding 
export value of oilseeds and products about $2 billion below the 1984 level. 

/ ~ 
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Grain Expdrts to USSR 11.6 Million Tons Lower 

In 1986\\ the value of U.S. grain and fep'd exports fell from $11.9 billion to $8.6 
billion. Much of this decline stemmed from a l5.9-million-ton decline in export 
volume, most of which represented lower exports to the USSR. 

The USSR failed to fulfill the terms of the U.S.-USSR long-term agreement, despite 
a limited extension of the Export Enhancement Program (EEP) for Soviet wheat 
purchases. U.S. grain sales to the USSR fell 11.6 million tons.. u.S. wheat 
exports to the USSR dropped to zero and corn exports to 2.7 million tons as the 
USSR harvested one of its best grain crops in nearly a decade. 

Other economic factors helped cut Soviet purcha~es. The USSR's declining hard 
currency earnings made importing less attractive. Prices for oil and gas, major 
Soviet export earners, tumbled in 1986. Soviet imports of nonagricultural products 
and some agricultural products not domestically produced fell. For example, 
Brazil's drought, which raised coffee prices for U.S. consumers, reportedly caused 
shortages in the USSR. 

U.S. grain sales to Sub-Saharan Africa fell 2 million tons in 1986,. also because of 
increased local production and reduced export earnings. Chad and Burkina Faso had 
record-high harvests, and Somalia, Sudan, Kenya, and Zimbabwe had near record-high 
harvests. Nevertheless, food aid needs remained large in some countries, including 
Ethiopia and Sudan. Food aid accounts for about 40 percent of U.S. agricultural 
exports to the region. 

u.s. sales to Nigeria fell 52 percent to $148 million in 1986 as severe financial 
problems from Nigeria's declining oil revenues forced delays for wheat import 
licensing. Imports of u.S. wheat fell 535,000 tons to under 1 million tons and 
probably will fall again' in 1987. Nigeria banned wheat imports later in 1986, 
adding wheat to a list of banned products that already included rice and corn. 

u.s. grains to Latin America fell 2.3 million tons. Exports to Brazil remained at 
2.6 million tons. u.s. coarse grain exports to Mexico and Venezuela fell 2.3 
million tons because of improved grain production and lower export earnings in 
those countries. 

Japan, the largest single customer for U.S. grain, cut its imports from 17 to 15 
million tons. More competition and reduced Soviet imports caused the decline. 
Reduced Soviet needs forced competitors' grain'into Japanese and other markets, 
cutting the u.s. market share. 

Competition Cuts. Cotton Exports 

u.s. cotton exports dropped 40 percent to 440,000 tons. Cotton, tobacco, and 
grains were the only large conunodities that fell in 1986. Cotton's $869-million 
decline in export value was the second largest, well above tobacco's $3ll-million 
drop. 
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Foreign competitors dominated world cotton trade in 1986, while importers awaited 
lower U.S. prices after July. Exports to Japan fell $129 million; to the rest of 
East Asia, $276 million; and to the EC, $165 million. No sales were reported to 
the USSR in 1986 s a $64-million decline. 

Lower Prices Major Factor in Cutting Export Value 

Volume for U.s. agricultural exports fell 9 percent in 1986, while value fell 10 
percent. Although the similarity in these changes in percentage terms for value 
and volume implies value dropped because of falling volume, falling prices probably 
had at least as great an effect. Lower prices reduced wheat export value $565 
millio~, despite little change in volume. Coarse grain exports were $929 million 
lower than they would have been with 1985's higher prices, and soybean exports were 
$~60 mi 11 ion lower • 

Lower prices in 1986 reduced the combined export value of wheat, coarse grains, 
soybeans, rice, cotton, and vegetable oils more than $2.2 billion. Higher prices 
for meat, hides, live animals, horticultural goods, and nongrain feeds added $685 
mill::::,:m to u.s. export value. The difference between these figures implies a 
larger role for lower prices than that implied by the difference between percentage 
changes in value and volume (see table 2 for volume, table 5 for value). 

Two factors relating to the dis tribution of changes in price and export volume 
among commodities account for this contradiction. First, products not included in 
export tonnage can add to value without changing volume. For example, animal hides 
are sold by the piece, and no meaningful tonnage measure of these exports is 
available. Hide and furskin exports rose $226 million in 1986. Excluding hides 
from total export value increases the year-to-year decline in value from 10 percent 
to 12 percent. 

Second, commodities losing export volume in 1986 had lower prices, while 
commodities gaining export volume generally had higher prices. Rising high-value 
exports such as fruits, vegetables, and corn gluten added to total u.s. export 
value relatively more thari they did to total volume. At the same time, lower corn 
and sorghum exports subtracted proportionally less from total value than from total 
volume. Total export volume received a strong downward push and a weak upward 
push; value received a stronger upward push and weaker downward push. Therefore, 
the negative impact on total volume was stronger than it was on value, masking the 
effect of falling prices. 

Falling Dollar Value Has Limited Effect on Exports 

Examining the commodity distribution of export gains and losses demonstrates the 
effect of the U.S. dollar on agricultural exports. Although a stronger U.S. dollar 
clearly helped reduce U.S. agricultural exports between 1980 and 1985, the 
continued aggregate export drop after the dollar weakened in early 1985 muddles the 
previously discerned relationship between exports and the exchange rate. Comparing 
1986 u.s. export performance commodity by commodity and sales to developing and 
developed countries exposes changes related to the exchange rate that are masked in 
the export decline. 

First, the declining value of the dollar against currencies heavily traded on 
foreign exchange markets, such as the German mark and the Japanese yen, was much 
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stronger than the decline against currencies of other majer agricultural 
customers. Developing countries bought about 40 percent of u.s. agricultural 
exports in 1986, and in most cases, the dollar did not weaken against currencies of 
those countrles. U.S. agricultural exports to developed countries fell 8 percent 
in 1986 compared with 15 percent to developing countries. 

Second, for some important u.S. exports, factors other than exchange rates were far 
more important in determining export levels. Export changes in u.S. commodities 
facing especially strong competition in 1986 differed little between developing and 
developed countries. For these commodities, the increased availability of cher.\per 
foreign supplies was more important than a weaker u.S. dollar, and U.S. sales fell 
to both groups of countries. 

For example, the export value of grains to developing countries fell 16 percent; 
fruit juices, 22 percent; tobacco, 15 per-cent; and cotton, 51 percent. The export 
value of grains to developed countries fell 18 percent, fruit juices, 21 percent; 
tobacco, 21 percent; and cotton, 47 percent. 

However, in cases where U.S. export performance improved, exports to developed 
countries improved more than exports to developing countries. For example, 
oilaeeds and products was the only major U.S. agricultural commodity group that 
improved its contribution to the U.S. trade balance in 1986. Sales to developed 
countries accounted for virtually all of the growth; sales to developing countries 
fell 3 perce.nt. 

Value of U.S. Agricultural E~ports 

$ billion 
50 ~--------------------~-------------------------------------~ 

40 

..................................
................................. 
.................................................................... 
................................... 

:: Other agricultural products :::::::::::::::30 ........
.................................
................................... 


20 
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Sales to developed countries in 1986 of sugar and tropical products rose 28 
percent; fruits, .17 percent; animal products, 18 percent; and nuts, 21 percent. 
Salea to developing countries of sugar and tropical products rose 10 percent; 
fruits, 8 percent; and anima~ products, 3 percent. Nuts fell 26 percent. 

What the above figures show is that U.S. exports to strong currency countries 
outperformed exports to weak currency countries. This implies that the weakening 
of the U.S. dollar since February 1985 probably improved agricultural exports, if 
only for certain commodities. (Stephen MacDonald, International Economic 
Indicators Branch). 

".' 
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Table l--Agricultural, nonagricultural, and total trade balance 

-------=I~t-em----------------------------J~a-n-u-a-r-y--~D~e-c-e-m~b-e-r----·~,----------D-e-c-e-m~b-e--r------

1985 	 1986 1985 1986 

Mi Hion dollars 

Agricultu~al exports 
Nonagricultural exports 

Total exports 

29,041 
177 ,884 
206,925 

26,064 
180,312 
206,376 

2,642 
13,837 
16,479 

2,566 
15,211 
17,777 

Agricultural imports 
Nonagricultural imports 

Total imports 

19,968 
323,584 
343,552 

21,051 
347,760 
368,811 

1,831 
28,719 
30,550 

1,515 
26,280 
27,795 

Agricultural trade bar'~n.ce 
Nonagricultural trade balance 

Total trade balance 

9,073 
-145,700 
-136,627 

5,013 
-167,448 
-162,435 

811 
-14,882 
-14,071 

l,G51 
-11 ,069 
-10,018 

Table 2--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity (1,000 tons) of selected commodities, 
January-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1985 and 1986 

January-December Percentage December Percentage 
Commodity group 1985 1986 ch'mge 1985 1986 change 

Animal prod. 
Meats and meat prod. 
Poultry meats 
Dairy prod. 
Fats, oils, and greases 
Other animal prod. 1/ 

2,51. 
431 
232 
466 

1,346 
42 

2,560 
494 
288 
472 

1,256 
50 

2 
15 
24 

1 
-7 
19 

197 
36 
20 
33 

105 
3 

237 
47 
30 
31 

125 
4 

20 
31 
50 
-6 
19 
33 

Grains and feeds 86,929 70,875 -18 7,325 6,276 -14 
Wheat 24,804 24,541 -1 1,683 1,389 -17 
Wheat flour 839 1,204 43 133 117 -12 
Rice 
Feed grains 
Feeds and fodders 

1,961 
51,431 

6,710 

2,534 
32,743 

8,950 

29 
-36 

33 

134 
4,762 

495 

150 
3,608 

944 

12 
-24 
91 

Fruits and prep. 
Nuts and prep. 
Vegetables and prep. 

1,416 
474 

1,365 

1,600 
460 

1,589 

13 
-3 
16 

99 
40 

127 

122 
31 

187 

23 
-22 
47 

Oilseeds and prod. 
Oilcake and meal 

23,673 
i. ,849 

29,259 
6,079 

24 
25 

3,341 
589 

3.399 
814 

2 
38 

Soybeans 
Sunflowe;:seeds 
Vegetab Ie oils 

16,889 
538 

1,142 

21,374 
382 

1,219 

27 
-29 

7 

2.561 
65 

108 

2,400 
96 
76 

-6 
48 

-30 

Tobacco, unmfg. 
Cotton, excl. linters 
Cotton linters 

249 
1,097 

37 

214 
657 

31 

-14 
-40 
-16 

41 
43 

4 

48 
118 

2 

17 
174 
-50 

Essential oils 11 7 -36 1 1 o 
Seeds 264 309 17 29 36 24 
Sugar and tropi(!al prod. 
Other Y 

716 
20 

940 
19 

31 
-5 

50 
1 

114 
2 

128 
100 

Total 118,763 108,520 -9 11,298 10 ,573 -6 

Ii Includes miscellaneous animal products but excludes live animals, hides, and eggs. 
2/ Includes miscellaneous vegetable prouucts and beverage bases but excludes fruit juices and 
nursery stock. 
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Table 3--U.S. agricultural exports: Value t~ months, Jan. 1984-Dec. 1986 


I 


Month J:/ 1984 1985 1986 


Hi llion dollars 

January 3,547.2 3> 144.0 2,535.9 
February 3,376.5 2,924.3 2,444.5 
Harch 3,821.8 2,723.6 2,400.2 

January-March 10 ,745.5 8,791.9 7,380.6 

April 3,182.5 2,656.4 2,124.1 
May 3,194.1 2,108.8 1,859.9 
Jllne 2,560.8 2,041.9 1,682.9 

April-June 8,937.4 6,807.1 5,666.9 

July '2,684.2 1,802.9 1,703,3 
August 2,586.9 1,982.8 1,885.3 
September 2,917 .6 1,883.4 1,915.1 

July-September 8,188.7 5,669.1 5,503.7 

Oc tober 2,861.0 2,344.4 2,434.1l 
November 3,527.4 2,787.2 2,512.1 
December 3,544.5 2,641.9 ";2,566.4 

October-December 9,932.9 7 ,773.5 7 ,513.3 

Total Jj 37,804.4 29,041.5 26,064.1 

Monthly Average 3,150.4 2,420.1 2,172.0 

11 Revised through August 1986.
II Totals may not add due to rounding. 

Table 4--Leading markets for U.S. agricultural exports, calendar years 1984-86 


Destination 1984 1985 
 1986 

Mil. dol. ~ Mil. dol. Hit. dol. Rank~ 

Japan 6,782 1 5,409 1 5,106 1 

Netherlands 1:.1 2,323 3 1,869 3 2,071 2 

Canada Jj 1,963 5 1,622 4 1,547 3 

S. Korea 1,650 6 1,413 6 1,293 4 

Taiwan 1,458 7 1,231 7 1,164 5 

Mexico 
 1,993 4 1,439 5 1,076 6 

Germany, Fed. Rep. 1,065 8 944 8 1,042 7 

Egypt 909 10 891 9 805 8 

Italy 806 11 669 11 729 9 

Spain, inc. Canary Is. 1,029 9 837 10 699 10 

United Kingdom 754 13 604 13 678 11 ,f 

USSR 2,878 2 1,923 2 658 12 

Braz i1 508 18 470 14 
 554 13 I 

Venezuela 
 783 12 638 12 450 14 
France 507 19 403 16 435 15 


396 16 I'Saudi Arabia 4f.!2 20 351 19 391 17 

Hong Kong 412 22 389 17 


Be1gillm-Lux"lmbourg 1:.1 753 14 387 18 385 18 

Iraq 535 17 326 20 354 19 

Portugal 698 15 438 15 294 20 
Algeria 199 33 227 
 25 287 21 I
Israel 334 26 277 23 255 22 

Phi lippines 318 27 292 22 254 23 
Pakistan 310 28 266 24 
 225 24 I
Indonesia 
 395 24 170 30 188 25 

11 Not adjusted for transshipments. tII Adjusted for transshipments. , 
~ 



1986 

Table 5--U.S ...g~icultural (I)(porta: Value (1,000 dol) ';T' .elected cOlilioditiea, 
"anua~y-D.cemb.l· 1885 and 1886, and Decellber 1885 and 1986 . 

Oac.mbe~ 
Commodity 

1985 1986 1985I 
Total ag e)(po~ts 

Animals & animal p~ods 
Animals live - ex poultry 
Cattle & calves - live 
Hor.es. mules. bur~o.-live 
Swine - live 
Othe~ live animals 

Meats & meat p~ods 
Beef & veal 
B.ef & veal - f~ o~ froz 
Beef - p~ep o~ pres 

Hor.emeat-f~, chill, froz 
Pork 

Po~k .. fr or f~oZ 


Pork - p~ep Q~ pres 

Variety meats. edible offals 
Other meats - fr or prep 

Poultry & poultry prods 
Poultry - live 


Baby chicks 

Other live poultry 


Poultry meats 
Chickens - fr or f~oz 
Turkeys - fr or froz 
Other poultry - fr or froz 
Poultry meats - p~ep or pres 

Feathers & downs. c~ude 
Eggs 

Dairy prods 

Evep & condensed milk 

Nonfat dry mi lk 

Butter & anhyd milkfat 

Cheese 

Whey. fluid or dried 

Other dairy prOds 


Fats. oils. & g~eases 


Lard 

Tallow - inedible 

Other animal fats & oils 


Hides & skins. incl furs 
Cattle hides - whole 
Other ~attle hides - pieces 
Other hides & skins. ex furs 
Furskins 

Mink pelts 
Other furskins 


Wool & mohair 

Sausage cesings 

Bull .emen 

Misc animal prOdS - other 


Grains & feedS 

Wheat. unmilled 

Wheat flcur 

Bulgur wheat 

Other whaat proas 

Rice-puddy. milled. parb. 

Feed grains & p~ods 


Feed grains 

B.rley 

Co~n 


G~ain sorghums 

Oats 

Rye 


Feed grain prods 
Blended food prods 
Other grein p~ods 
Feeds & fodders. ex oilcake 
Co~n by-p~oducts 
Alfalfa meal & cubes 

Beet pulp 

Citrus pulp pellets 

Other feeds & fodders 


FrUits & prep. ex juice 

FrUits - fr 

F~uits - fr - citrus 
Grepefruit - fresh 
Lemons & lime. - f~e.h 
Orangas & tangerine. - fre.h 
Other citrus - f~e.h 
F~uits - fr - noncitrus 
Apples - fresh 
G~apes - fresh 
Other noncit~us - fresh 

F~uitB - dried 

Raisins - dried 

Prunes - dried 

Othe~ dried fruits 


F~uits - canned ex juice 

Fruits - froz ex juice 


29,041,460 
4,149.878 

337,837 
122.300 
186.503 

7.877 
21.157 

904,774 
467,179 

26,064,058 
4,508,949 

327.706 
108,725 
201,357 

9,207 
8.416 

1,113,303 
622,135 

-10 
9 

-3 
-11 

8 
17 

-60 
23 
33 

2,641,8e7 
314,200 
36,701 
20,063 
15,103 

439 
1,097 

70,731 
31,237 

2,566.394 
418,487 
51,093 
10,049 
39.753 

884 
406 

108,058 
63,133 

453.935 
13,244 

605.697 
16,438 

33 
24 

30,633 
604 

61,965 
1,168 

33.014 
75.983 
61.687 

49,665 
82.986 
70,595 

50 
9 

14 

2,734 
7,493 
6,017 

4,732 
10,303 
9,358 

14,296 12,391 -13 1,476 945 
304.302 334,313 10 27,985 27,591 

24.295 
383,614 

24,204 
496,491 

o 
29 

1,283 
30,495 

2,300 
47,554 

55.927 54,053 -3 4,421 ,4.417 
52.368 46,857 -11 4,035 3,901 

3,559 7,196 102 385 516 
249.188 312,132 25 20,440 34;831 
201.598 269,754 34 16,155 30,421 

15.005 14.225 -5 1,407 1,899 
15.140 
17.445 

14,809 
13.343 

-2 
-24 

1,556 
1,322 

1,106 
1,405 

23,264 49,545 113 1142 2,339 
55.235 8Q,761 46 4,793 5,968 

432.496 438,005 1 :a9,053 ~8.498 
5.748 4,271 -26 997 278 

199.484 227,249 14 12,731 13.257 
71.015 26,674 -62 5,355 722 
28;;:;04 
12,258 

25,439 
21,227 

-11 
7S 

2,929 
1,246 

2.262 
2.363 

115.486 133,146 15 5.797 9,615 
619.037 411.025 -34 40,449 40.015 

26.541 22,981 -13 2,823 2.475 
545.220 350.372 -36 35,568 34.590 

47.275 37,671 -20 2,057 2.950 
1.295.204 1,521,133 17 90,822 123.340 

991.894 1,199,626 21 71,419 90.959 
15.476 23,92.1 55 1,687 2.363 
80.585 90,390 12 5,893 7,001 

207.249 207,196 o 11,823 23.017' 
62.328 65,697 5 2,:>03 2.488 

144.921 141.499 -2 9,520 20,529 
42.226 53.061 26 3;421 5,722 
14.361 19,216 34 1,308 2.014 
23.052 28.170 22 2,097 3,192 
97.278 100,839 4 9,123 9.001 

11,881.593 8,627.755 -27 930.547 662.399 
3,606.830 3.005.569 -17 238,147 157,342 

178.904 204,408 14 21,725 16,034 
103.413 61.632 -40 7,166 2,261 

8.575 6.605 -23 662 802 
665.000 

6.112.125 
621,370 

3,168.&92 
-7 

-49 
50,271 

516,603 
36,315 

288,160 
6.022.956 3,099,992 -49 507,717 282.322 

78.137 
5.206.031 

737,103 

132,607 
2,601,293 

362,197 

70 
-SO 
-51 

:'153 
478,<!~6 
28,813 

27,479 
216.554 

38.173 
1.383 2.687 94 35 41 

301 1,207 301 20 75 
89,169 69.000 -23 8,886 5.838 
73.501 46.469 -37 8,075 4.373 

119.927 125.779 5 9,245 11.124 
1.013.319 1,386,931 37 78,652 145,989 

556,167 778,539 40 47,339 81.057 
64,319 98,182 53 4,222 8,764 
51,680 74,184 44 2,618 13,690 
38,341 54,119 41 15 o 

302.812 
997,246 

381,908 
1,148,331 

26 
15 

24,458 
72,718 

36,478 
88,133 

742,813 844,021 14 49,881 63,081 
432,575 467,919 8 22,110 25,971 

92.431 133,570 45 5,078 7.184 
93.716 

241.666 
95,530 

233,070 
2 

-4 
5,585 

. 11,260 
4,904 

13,306 
4.762 5,748 21 188 571! 

310,238 376.102 21 27,771 37,110 
93,021 100,27-1 8 13,717 18,854 
76,444 102.44,.,. 34 6,225 10.090 

140.773 173,38;) 23 7,829 8.167 
169,244 201,503 19 17,014 16,116 
91.428 109,306 20 11,140 9.493 
64,389 72,909 13 4,623 5, 4~iJ 
13,427 19,288 44 1,251 'h1-~1 
55,433 
10,993 

66,323 
15,535 

20 
41 

3,872 
914 

5,55";/ 
1,20-'~ 
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Tebh. 6--U.S. allricul1:ural .Kp'",r't.: Valu. (1.000 dol}' of ••lected cOllllodit1e•• 

~anuary-Dac.mbar 1885 and 19S6. and Dacambar 1985 and 1986--cont1nued 

_"a"uary-Dacamb.r D<lcambar 
Com..odity 

1985 1986 Ipercentalle ct.anlle 1985 1986.I I 
Oth.r fruits - pr.p or pr.s 18,76~ 20,950 12 1.03'1 2.169 

Fruit juic•• incl froz 188.>390 148.620 -21 11.5&1 12.554 
Oranile juice 97.730 67.460 -31 7.069 7.230 
Other fruit juic.s 91.260 81.219 -11 4.4&5 5.324 

Nuts & prep 683.344 743.376 9 58.634 64.164 
Almonds(shell.d basis) 400.064 420.328 5 37.1.'6 37.580 
P.anuts, shelled or prep \160.959 172.134 '1 14.384 14;829 
Walnuts. .helled/un.helled 79.512 94.923 19 3.752 7.036 
Pecan•• shelled or unsh.lled 4.18Ei 5.032 20 82 462 
Other nut•. •-hell.d or pr.p 38.624 50.960 32 3.269 4.258 

V.II.tabl•• & prep 929.670 1.084.143 17 84.310 121.303· 
V.lletable. - fr 218.218 233.459 7· 21.826 20.671 
C.l.ry - fre.h 15.673 15.946 2 1.869 1.795 
L.ttuce - fr'.sh 35.747 37.456 5 5.276 3.158 
Pota.tolis - f ....h 12.804 13;034 2 4~~1 685 
Tomato.s - f,·a.h S8.256 37.264 -3 5.21'1 3.579 
Other fr.sh '~.lIet.bl.s 115.738 129.759 12 B.0-i9 11.454 

Vell.tables - ~roz 92.315 122.244 32 7.070 11.208 
Potatoes - f"oz.n 47.328 64.099 35 3,971 6.864 
Oth.r froz.n v.lletables 44.987 58.14S 29 3.088 4.344 
V.p~~abl.s - cannod 94,519 103.414 S 7.0IJ3 8.691 
Pul ••s 186.989 252.169 35 is.97t 46.831 
Ori.d.beans 123.887 18".133_ 49 '12.802 40,655 
Dried p••• 38.208 40.456 6 4.004 3.488 
Ori.d lent il s 24.894 27.580 11 3.165 2.687 

Hop•• incl hop oxt 51.159 51.484 -1 3.259 2.71!,"; 

Other v.g -. pr'ep or pres 285.871 321.372 12 25.092 5;. j'17 


Oil •••ds & prods 5.79:1.630 6.459,143 H 746.133 694.269 

Oil Cllke & mea I .888.155 1.245.504 40 113.283 160.827 

Soybean meal 870.059 1.228.287 41 111.384 158,226 
Oth.r oilcake ,. meel 18.096 17.211 -5 1.899 2,601 

Oil •••ds 4.035.957 4.544.967 13 561.327 492.000 
Soybe.ns 3.731.944 4.321.379 16 533.113 460.811 
Sunf Iow.r•••ids 163.107 96.475 -41 15.646 20.949 
Other oil ....ds 90.074 71.559 -21 7,996 5.:296 
Prot.in substances 50.832 55.554 9 4.572 4.943 

Vegetable oils 869,518 668,672 -23 71.524 41.442 
Soybesn oi I 431,786 253.044 -41 22.698 5.316 
Cotton.eed oi I 126.268 90,345 -28 16.375 5.736 
Sunflower Oil 87,588 101,508 16 12.48'; 9,465 
Other veg oils ,. waKas 223.876 223,776 0 19,970 20,925 

Tob.cco - unmtg 1,520,644 1,209,478 -20 237.181 247,042 
TobaccQ - burley 335,545 297,180 -11 12.449 15.622 
Tobacco - flua cured 980,005 718,450 -27 211,432 216.937 
Other tobac,:o - unmf g 205.01\4 193,84!! -5 13.300 14.484 

Cotton. ex 1 inters 1,633,244 773,342 -53 67,430 123.671 
Cotton linters 18,323 12.501 -32 1,718 826 
Ess.ntial oils 106,594 106,904 0 8,613 8.590 
Seeds - fiald ,. garden 364,224 376.967 3 59,066 50.133 

I
I 

Sugar" tropical prods 51~,091 614.375 19 32,543 54.689 
Sugar" ralated prods 128.864 165.844 29 8,240 18.928 

Sugar 60.471 87.830 45 3.455 8,296 
Ralated suga,. prods_ 68.393 78.014 14 4.785 10.632 

Coffee 90.463 93.734 4 5.580 6.756 
Cocoe 11.709 9.199 -21 644 740.I Chocolate" prep 56.579 72.313 28 4.572 6.914 

I 
T.a ,. mete 13.432 17.455 30 894 873 
Spices 20.215 20.632 2 1.378 1.636 
Flavoring sirups & .xt 171.737 211.147 23 9.905 16.743 
Rubber - c:rude naturel 21.068 23.129 10 1·.277 2.031 
Fibers ex cotton 1.023 921 -10 53 68 

Other misc- veg prods. 122.233 106.142 -13 10.142 8,652 
Nu~~~ry & greenhouse prods 55.265 62.• 246 13 3,268 4.229 

I 
8everag.s ax juices 81.491 81.787 0 3,030 7.252 

Selected non-ag exports 7.459.213 7.109.465 -5 533.855 551.717 
Fer"i I iZf!rs 2.672.541 1.950.135 -27 182.452 174.774 
Potassium 55.030 0 -100 0 0 
Nitrogen 244.618 0 -100 0 0 
Phosphate 988.771 0 -100 0 0 
Mixed or organic fertilizers 1.384.121 1.950.135 41 182.452 174.774 

Fish & ahallfish 1,057.259 1.325.420 25 41.932 69,417 
Fiah - fr or pr.p 743.146 916.354 23 23.949 37,051 
Shellfish 141.259 259,498 84 11.023 23.484 
Other fish prods 172.854 149.568 -13 6.960 8.882 

Ag chemicals 1.362.181 1.423.228 4 121.908 13... 382 
Fungicides 184.059 221.478 20 13.499 21.C35 
Herbicids8 622.183 624.871 0 61.645 58,859 
In.ectioides 405.687 426.587 5 31.680 40,102 
Other pesticides 150.253 150.293 0 15.085 12,385 

Farm machinery 1.099.276 888.393 -Hl 69,6flO 49.811 
Tractors & aelf-prop ..ach 576.994 415.752 -28 ~2.446 20,674 
Other ag machinary ,. parts 522.282 472.640 -10 37,214 29.137 

Tobacco - ..fg 1.267,956 1,522.289 20 117,&03 125,333 
.-

I 

I 

I, 
f 
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Table 6--U.S. agriculturel exports: Quantity, valu~, and unit value by COMMOdity and country, I
~anusry-DeceNber 1985 and 1986, and Dece~ber 1986 II I~anuary-DeceNber DeceNbar 1986 

CONNodity snd countr~' -_-,Ouantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol) U) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Totel ag exports(N~): 

I World -- -- 29,041,460 26,064,058 (1 ) (1) -- 2,566,394 (I) 
Canads -- -- 1,621,802 1,546,767 (1) (1) -- 145,941 (1 ) 
Latin America -- -- 4,224,105 3,640,681 ( 1) (1) -.. 331,486 (1) 

Mexico -- --,. 1,4:19,302 1,075,810 (1 ) (11 -- 1()1,413 (1) 
Central America -- -- 361,853 336,264 (1) (1) -- 31,105 (1 ) 
Cer i bbalm-~~.• -- -- 763,661 773,686 (1 ) (1) -- 68,433 (1) 
S ANerica -- -- 1,659,289 1,454,920 (1) (1) -- 130,535 (1) 

Venezu", 1 a -- -- 638,229 450,366 (1 ) (1) -- 34,194 (1) 
Brazil -- -- 470,127 554,201 (1) (1 ) -- 56,29C (1)I 

,-

W Europli 6,936,6S15 7,026,982 (1) (1) 75B,043 (1)·1 -- -- -­'~~I EC-12 -- -- 6,477,294 6,604,121 (1 ) (1) -- 723,544 (1 ) 

United Kingdom -- -- 603,894 677,624 (1) (1) -- 80,704 (1)


-1 Netherlands -- -- 1,868,8B9 2,070,50B (1) (1) -- 236,601 (1 ) 


., , " Belgium-Luxembourg -- -- 381,061 384,509 ( 1) (1) -- 36,695 (1 ) 

1 Frlinca -- -- 403,425 43fi,280 (1) (1) -- 41,358 (1 ) 


Fed Rep Germany 944,296 1,042,215 (1) (1) 106,378 (1 )
! -- -- -­
!ipain, incl Cansry Is -- -- 837,252 69B,693 (1) (1 ) -- 80,686 (1 ) 
,! Portugal -- -- 438,212 293,925 (1) (1) -- 46,707 (1 ) 


\ Italy -- -- 669,437 729,299 (1) (1 ) -- 60,213 (1 ) 

'! Dthar W Europa _., -- 459,362 422.861 (1) (1 ) -- 34.499 (1 ) 


Norway -- -- 65.10B 106.665 (1) (1 ) -- 7.372 (1 ) 

Finland -- -- 62.848 33,201 (1) ( 1) -- 2.463 (1 ) 


E Europe -- -- 479,339 432.699 (1) (1 ) -- 71,929 (1 ) 

German Dem Rep -- -- 64,948 60,851 (1) (1 ) -- 25,505 (1 ) 

Poland -- -- 92,237 33,114 ('\ ) (1 ) -- 2.251 (1 ) 

Romania -- -- 81,429 115,544 (n (1 ) -- 16,409 (1) 


USSR.Est,Lat,Lith -- -- 1,923.480 657,546 (1) (1 ) -- 1 (1 ) 

USSR -- -- 1,923,480 657.546 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1 (1 ) 


ASia -- -- 11.191,051 10.537,077 (1) (1 ) -- 1,073,269 (1 ) 

W Asia (Mideast) -- -- 1,26B,566 1,334,051 (1) (1 ) -- 140.800 (1 ) 


Turkey -- -- 62,776 121,120 (1) (1) -- 9,616 (1 ) 

Iraq -- -- 326,101 354.046 (1) (1 ) -- 48,089 (1 ) 

Isreel -- -- 277,3B1 254,747 ( 1) (1 ) -- 14,971 (1 ) 

Saudi Arabia -- -- 350,80S 391,334 (1) (1 ) -- 34.964 (1 ) 


S Asia -- -- 529,382 449,651 (1) (1 ) -- 14,185 (1 ) 

Pakistan -- -- 266,012 22':,982 (1) (1 ) -- 462 (1 ) 


~apan -- -- 5.409,105 5.106.464 (1 ) (1 ) -- 542:'297 (1) 

China (Mainlarid) -- -- 157.102 61.470 (1) (1 ) -- 3,340 (1 ) 

Southeast Asia -- -- 792,792 731,23B (1) (1 ) -- 57,614 (1 ) 


Philippines -- -- 292,242 21;4,314 (1 ) (1 ) -- 20.821 (1 ) 

Dther East Asia -- -- 3.034,105 2,854,203 (1) (1 ) -- 315,032 (1 ) 


S Korea -- -- 1.412.795 1,292,711 (1 ) (1 ) -- 125,652 (1 ) 

Hong KOl')g -- -- 388,669 396,216 ( 1) (1 ) -- 32,591 (1 ) 

China (Taiwan) -- -- 1,230,863 1.164.221 (1 ) (1 ) -- 156.789 (1 ) 


Oceania -- -- 176,807 223.750 (1 ) (1 ) -- 14,424 (1 ) 

Africa -- -- 2.488.221 1.994,275 (1 ) (1) -- 171.300 (1 )


! N Africa -- -- 1.254,682 1.340.041 (1 ) (1) -- 132.385 (1 ) 

I Morocco -- -- 99,831 170.619 (1) (1) -- 7,573 (1 ) 

I Algeria -- -- 227.108 287.224 (1) (1) -- 4.541 (1 )

I Tunisia -- -- 31.093 72,837 (1 ) (1) -- 18.425 (1 ) 


Egypt -- -- 891.425 804,957 (1) (1) -- 101.847 (1 )
'I Sub-Sahara -- -- 1.233.539 654.234 (1) (1) -- 38,915 (1 ) 

Nigeria -- -- 313,151 147.574 (1) (1) -- 1B,46B (1 ) 

Unidentified country -- -- 0 4.271 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1) 
Developed countries -- -- 14.493.227 14,189.426 (1) (0 -- 1,479.201 (1 ) 
Less deve1 countries -- -- l'.9B8.312 10,722.916 (1) (1) -- 1,011.922 (1)] Cent plan countries -- -- 2.559.921 1.151,715 (1) (1 ) -- 75.271 (1) 


Animels & ani~al proda(NA) : 

World -- -- 4.149.878 4.508,949 (1) (1) -- 418.487 (1) 


, ~ Canada -- -- 2B3.344 293.767 (1) (1) -- 32,601 (1) 

Latin Amarica -- -- 829.226 828.645 (1) (1) -- 79.207 (1) 


Mexico -- -- 465,301 320.197 (1) (1) -- 20.875 (1) 

Central Amarlca -- -- 63.912 69.646 (1) ( 1) -- 7,592 (1) 

Caribbaan -- -- 155.715 162.518 (1) (1 ) -- 13.578 (1) 

5 ANerica -- -- 144.298 276.284 (1) (1 ) -- 37.162 (1) 


Brazi 1 -- -- 32,586 162.384 (1) (1) -- 24.508 (1) 

W Europe -- -- 769.361 833.512 (1) (1 ) -- 101.663 (1) 


EC-12 -- -- 720.581 774.360 (1) (1 ) -- 94,132 (1) 

United Kingdom -- -- 153.877 191.810 (1) (1) -- 39.914 (1) 

Irelan'd -- -- 48.950 37.020 (1) (1) -- 3.347 (1 ) 

NetherlenC'::! -- -- 68.339 61.706 (1) (1 ) -- 7,619 (1) 

Belgium-LuxeMbourg -- -- 41.136 4B.854 (1) (1) -- 3.263 (1 ) 

France -- -- 142.319 144.450 (1) (1) -- 14.00B (1 ) 

Fed Rep GerNany -- -- 76.371 73.386 (1) (1) -- 4,76B (1 ) 

Spain. incl Canary Is -- -- 61.705 60.705 (1) (1) -- 7.983 (1 ) 

Italy -- -- 85.390 117.77B (1) (1) -- 9,644 (1) 


Dther W Europe -- -- 48,780 59,152 ( 1) (1) -- 7.531 (1 ) 

E Europe -- -- 127.329 87.456 (1) (1) -- 10.lI71 (1 ) 
 I

Poland -- -- 42.698 19.557 (1) (1) -- 261 (1 ) 

Romania -- -- 41,899 26.529 (1) (1) -- 7.79"; (1 ) 


Asia -- -- 1,694.596 2.191.995 (1) (1) -- 169.45/) (1 ) 

W Asia (Mideast) -- -- 72,168 60,847 (1) (1) -- 4.676 (1) 

S Asia -- -- 49,920 33.961 (1) (1) -- 641 (1) 


Pakistan -- -- 45.364 25.464 (1) (1 ) -- 36 (1 ) 

~apan -- -- 918.207 l,20B.816 (1) (1) -- 101.741 (1) 


See footnotes at end of table. 
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T.bl. 6--U.S. .gricultur.1 ."port.':' I~u.nt it", v.1 1.1•• .nd unit valu. by ~ommodity .nd cov,ntry. 
,!~I)u.ry-O.c.mb... 1885 .nd 1886., "!"Id D.c...b... 198'i--coro'. inu.d 

I 	 -' , 	 .:, 

,I 
 ....nu.ry-Dilc.nob... D.c.l!lb .... 1986 


i 
 ...>
j Commodity .nd cOIl"try Qu.ntity V.lue ( 1 .000 d6J) Unit 'vlllu. (S) V.lu. 

Qu.ntity I (1.000 Unit v.lue 

1 dol) (S) 


1885 198G 1985 1986 1985 1986
1 	 I I I J 

Ani ...I. & .ni...1 P~Od8(Nt.) : 


Southa••t Aaia -- -- 63.481 73.772 (1 ) (1) -- 5.857 (H 

Dth... E••t A.ia -- -- 556.575 787.034 (1 ) (1) -- 55.791 (1) 

S Kor.a -- 337.900 509.8=!~ (1 ) (1) 36.004 ( 1) 
Hon8 Kong -- -- 70.665 73.6,," (1) (1) -- 5,801 (1) 
China (Tai ...n) -- '-- 147.869 203.397 (1) (1) -- 13.986 (1) 

Afric. -- -- 378,549 219,030 (1) (1) -- 20.886 (1) 
N Af .. ics -- -- 211.973 112.497 ( 1) (1) -- 17.126 (1) 

Egypt 	 -- , -- 187.379 94.591 (1 ) (1 ) -- 14.036 (1) 
Sub-Sahlllra -- -- 166.577 106.533 (1 ) (1 ) -- 3.761 (1) 

Dav.lop.d count.. iaa -- -- 2.014.222 2.382.791 (1) (1) -- 240.748 (1) 
L••a dev.1 countri•• -- -- 1.935.214 1.995,1~2 (1 ) (1) -- 166.016 (1) 
C.nt plan count.. i •• -- -- 200,443 131.006 (1 ) (1 ) -- 11,724 (1) 

An1 ...I. liv. - a" poultry(NO): 
World 852.782 476.513 337.837 327.706 354.58 687.72 25.087 51.093 2.036.64 


Canada 261.821 268.~00 11,466 36.685 43.79 136.48 9.539 1.459 152.90 

L.tin AnoDrica 648.566 174.202 127.359 82.300 196.37 472.44 10.931 7.270 665.11 


M."ico 631.965 158.184 107,429 53.691 169.99 339.42 7.829 2.485 317.34 

C.ntral Ano.ricII 3.335 1.648 3.944 1,783 1.182.65 1.081.90 732 662 903.71 

S A ..ericII 11.151 12.722 14.920 25.521 1.337.96 2.006.03 2.116 3,964 1.873.53 


V.n.zuelll 7.776 6.168 7,376 7.411 948.57 1,201.48 1.120 1.892 1.688.97 

Brazil 135 727 2.957 10.642 21.90:l.1l6 14,637.78 19 250 13.131.58 


III EU.. Op0 5,087 6.626 169.256 157,106 33,272.19 23.710.53 777 36.934 47.534.17 

EC-12 4.798 6.467 166,030 153.336 34.004.05 23.710.51 747 36.738 49.181.35 


Unitad Kingdom 360 4.001 60.461 75.367 167,948.12 18.836.97 320 30,498 95.305.24 

Ireland 177 532 48.287 35.823 272,809.04 67.336.19 119 3,296 27.683.92 

FrancII 729 564 49.503 34.898 67.905.69 61.876.11 45 2.163 48.064.69 

Italy 128 850 6.132 3.200 47.903.27 3.764.78 212 528 2,490.57 


Other W Europe 289 159 3.225 3,770 11.160.42 23.711.29 30 196 6.519.33 

A.ia 36.837 26.403 23.606 37.271 640.82 1.411.63 3.818 3.571 935.31 


~ A.ia (Mide.at) 807 1.610 2.763 3.505 3.423.48 2,176.88 0 0 .00 

....p.n 5.358 9.50(, 6,461 19.160 1.205.88 2,016.85 1.262 543 430.34 

Chine (~ainl.nd) 1.705 3.943 2,462 3.766 1.443.79 955.13 0 0 .00 

Oth.r Eaat A.ia 26.160 7,435 9.939 8.150 379.94 1.096.12 1,868 2,403 1.286.44 


China (Tai".n) 20.929 5,47:2 6.500 7.073 310.60 1.292.61 1.851 2.389 1.290.68 

Oc••nia 332 127 2,505 10.939 7,546.38 86.137.10 22 1.859 84.508.86 


Ne" Ze.l.nd 1 114 20 10,938 20,000.00 95.946.51 22 1.859 84.508.86 

Africa 63 252 3,491 2,675 55.405.44 10.614.6£ 0 0 .00 

O.veloped countries 272.536 285.131 192.557 226,662 706.54 794.94 11.600 40,795 3.516.80 

Le•• dav.l countri•• 678,465 187.336 142.664 9£,548 210.27 515.37 13.487 10.298 763.57 

Cent pl.n countriea 1,781 4;046 2,616 4.496 1.469.05 1, 111 . 14 0 0 .00 


C.ttl. & c.lvaa ~ I iva(NO): 
Wo.. ld 124.714 106.260 122.~00 ~08,725 98Q.64 1.023.20 11 ,132 10,049 902.74 

C.nada 10.006 23,861 5.200 28.200 519.71 1.181.84 2.356 952 404.14 I

L.tin Anoarica 105.954 69.390 100,967 62.949 952.93 907.18 6,638 6.249 941.42 


Ma"ico 95.232 56.520 87,112 47,352 914.74 837.79 3.834 2.089 544.75 

Cantre.! A...rica 2.731 1.354 3.528 1,347 1.291.86 994.79 1187 617 897.90 


EI Salvador 	 2.033 292 2,549 391 1.253.85 1.337.90 0 ti .00 I 

S 	Anoarica 7.833 10.870 10,111 13,740 1.290.87 1.264.07 2.035 3,470 1.704.98 


Colombia 207 1.456 488 1,322 2.358.94 907.88 184 298 1.619.56 

V.n.zuala 5,192 5.670 6.107 6.852 1.176.14 1.208.47 1.101 1,827 1.659.:!2 

Ecu.dor 891 2,135 1,140 2,903 1.279.25 1,359."3 281 553 1.968.76 
 I

Peru 	 1,398 521 1.721 1,050 1.231.08 2.014.97 100 273 2.728.00 


A.i. 8.308 12,753 1:1.295 16,753 1.600.30 1.313.68 2,138 2.848 1.332.09 

W ABi. (Mid•••t) 733 1.'595 1,495 2,454 2.0~9.31 1.538.74 0 0 .00 


S.udi Ar.bia 733 1.505 1.495 2.364 2.039.31 1.570.96 0 0 .00 

....pan 2.008 5.504 2,074 6,025 1.032.66 1.094.60 264 384 1.453.77 

China (mainland) 687 650 1,826 1,431 2,657.71 2.201.25 0 0 .00 

Other Eallt Allia 4,831 4,909 7,817 6.690 1.618.00 1.362.88 1.851 2.389 1.2eO.68 


S Kor.a 1,145 6 2,095 2 1.830.07 388.83 0 0 .00 

China (T.i".n) 3.686 4.902 5.721 6.681 1.552. i2 1.362.92 1.851 2.389 1.290.68 


Dc••ni. 331 0 2.485 0 7.508.76 .00 0 0 .00 

Au.t ..alia 215 0 2,120 0 9.860.46 .00 0 0 00 


Davalop.d countriell 12.269 29.461 9,686 34,850 789.51 1,182.93 2.620 1.336 509.91 

La•• davel countri•• 111.683 76.139 110.729 72,414 991.45 951.08 8.512 8.713 1.023.66 

Cant pl.n cOunt .. i.1I 762 660 1,885 1.461 2,473.17 2.213.66 0 0 00 


Hor•••• mul ••• bu..ro.-liv.(ND): 
World 11,270 19.G82 186.503 201.357 16.548.67 10.076.93 1.933 39.753 20.565.63 


C.n.da 6,495 12,617 2,254 4.295 347.04 340.38 876 268 306.16 

L.tin Anoerica 2.803 3,171 6,657 13.715 2.375.00 4,325.09 258 692 2.681.86 


S Anoarica 307 519 3.803 11.073 12.308.08 21.336.10 81 495 6.108.21 

Br.zil 83 221 2.882 9,904 34.727.71 44.813.66 19 250 13.131.58 


W Eu..op. 1,808 3.508 168.975 156.518 93.459.79 44.617.42 777 36.934 47.534.17 

EC-12 1.519 3.349 165.750 152.748 109,117.80 45.609.98 747 36.738 49.181.35 


Un1t.d Kingdom 360 970 60.461 75.346 167,948.12 77.676.54 320 30.498 95.305.24 

Ir.land 177 532 48,287 35.822 272.809.04 67,:':-36.19 119 3.296 27.6113.92 

Franca 404 559 49.419 34.871 122.325.19 62.381.28 45 2.163 48.064.69 

Italy 124 850 6.128 3.200 49.416.28 3.764.78 212 528 2.490.57 


Oth.r 	W Europ. 289 159 3.225 3,770 11.160.42 23,711.29 SO 196 6.519.33 

S"ed.n 140 117 2.320 2.876 16,573.62 24.580.47 26 161 6.176.15 


A.i. 131 476 5.110 12.790 39.010.39 26,869.82 0 0 00 

....p.n 24 410 3.010 10,818 125.414.50 26.384.79 0 0 00 


Ooa.Iii. 1 114 20 10.938 20,000.00 95.946.51 22 1.859 84.508.86 

N." Ze.l.nd 1 114 20 10.938 20.000.00 95.946.51 22 1.859 84.508.86 


Afr1c. 	 31 93 3.391 2.450 109.376.22 26.344.09 0 0 00 

Sub-S.h.ra 23 92 3.117 2.410 135.536.96 26.195.65 0 0 00 


S.a footnota. at end of t.bl •. 
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T.bls 6--U.S.•gricultural .xport.: Qu.ntity. v.lu•••nd unit v.lu. by comNodity and country • 
~anuary-D.c.mb.r 19B5 and 19B6. and D.c.mb.r 19B6--continued 

.'1 

~anuary-DacaNb.r Dac.Nb.r1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit valu. (s) Valu. 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol) (s) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

'Cc' 

Hor•••• mul ••• burro.-liv.(ND): 
R.p S Africa 23 74 3.117 2.230 135.536.96. 30.135.13 0 0 0.00 

D.velop.d countri•• 8.356 16.731 177.395 185.2B4 21.229.67 11.074.27 1.675 39.061 23.320.26 
L••• d.v.l ccuntri•• 2.913 3.246 9.012 15.412 3.093.B2 4.747.90 25B 692 2.681.86 

Swine - liv.(ND): 
World 1B.27B 12.993 7.877 9.207 430.93 70B.65 1.097 8B4 805.83 

C.roada 1.302 441 B2 194 63.03 439.12 0 0 .00 
Latin Am.rica B.592 3.592, 3.190 1.674 371.27 466.15 425 1B3 431.36 

lIIaxico 4.618 1.623 1.936 647 419.20 398.90 253 142 562.06 
C.ntral Ame:-ica 402 175 169 116 420.98 660.36 40 38 945.60 

Paln.ma 309 12 122 14 394.82 1.182.00 0 0 .00 
C.ribb••n 598 552 90 219 150.75 396.49 132 3 24.73 

Hai.ti 574 12 81 4 141.55 350.00 0 0 .00 
Dcminican R.publ ic 0 34B 0 127 .00 365.67 132 3 24.73 

S America 2.974 1.242 995 693 334.47 557.61 0 0 .00 
i V.n.zu.la 2.461 391 774 239 314.55 610.23 0 0 .00 

i 
, 

Ecuador 382 0 170 0 445.42 .00 0 0 .00 
Peru 0 225 0 102 . 00 452.&! • 0 0 .00 
Chil. 122 221 41 i61 339.77 729.83 0 0 .00 
Argen'tina 9 131 9 104 1.000.00 791.54 0 0 .00 

Asia 8.235 8.878 4.568 7,293 554.76 821.51 672 701 1.042.65 
~apan 3,126 1.8B2 1.375 2.125 439.86 1.129.08 48 139 2.902.00 
Chins (mainland) 1.01B 3.291 636 2.325 624.58 706.55 0 0 .00 
Southeast Asis 1,442 2,456 830 1.755 575.78 714.61 607 547 901.73 

Thailand 519 102 3B8 54 747.63 530.39 0 0 .00 
lIIalaysia 245 281 149 211 609.17 750.13 0 0 .00 

1 
J Sing.pore 82 177 71 114 964.88 642.06 0 0 .00 

I ndon.si a '35 1.772 25 1.313 716.00 741.00 564 535 947.77 
Phi 1ippines 561 124 197 64 351.20 512.10 43 13 297.91 

Other East ,!Isia 2.61B 1.249 1,707 1.08B 652.00 871.20 17 14 824.65 
S Kor.a 1.297 794 672 701 517.75 8B2.47 0 0 .00 
Hang Kong 732 48 646 35 882.17 726.85 17 14 824.65f China (Taiwan) 589 407 390 353 661.55 866.25 0 0 .00 

D.velop.d countri.s 4.571 2.323 1,492 2.319 326.33 998.10 4B 139 2.902.00 
Lass dev.l count~;.11 12,689 7.297 5.749 4.518 453.07 619.11 1.049 745 709.91 
Cant plan countries 1.018 3.373 636 2.371 624.58 703.01 0 0 .00 

Other live animalsINO): 
World 798.520 337.278 21,157 8.416 26.49 24.95 10.g25 406 37.20 

I 
Canada 244,018 231.881 3.930 3.997 16.10 17.24 6.307 238 37.76 
Latin America 531.217 98,049 16,545 3.961 31.14 40.40 3,610 146 40.43 

lII.xico 530,075 97,71B 16,518 3,905 31.16 39.97 3,610 146 40.43 
Asia 20,163 4.296 632 434 31.33 101.11 1.00B 22 22.15 

S Asia 1,020 1.277 175 217 171.64 169.93 0 0 .00 

I 
India 1,020 1,277 175 217 171. 64 169.93 0 0 .00 

~apsn 200 1,704 3 193 13.00 113.09 950 20 21.06 
Oth.r East Asia 1B,699 1.257 408 22 21.82 17.76 0 0 .00 

China (Taiwan) 16,648 146 385 11 23.12 73.83 0 0 .00 
D.valop.d ccuntri.s 247.340 236.616 3,984 4,210' 16.11 17.79 7.257 258 35.57 
Lea. dav.l ccuntri.s 551,lBO 100,654 17,174 4.204 31.16 41.77 3.668 148 40.43 

lII.st. & N.at prod.IIIIT): 
World 431,408 493.511 904,774 1,113,:'103 2,097.26 2.255.88 47,473 108.058 2.276.20 

C.nada 25,119 21.626 68,110 59.278 2.711.51 2.741.05 2.135 6.218 2.912.42 
Latin AII.rica 99.575 123.719 122.836 129,677 1.233.60 1.048.16 17.g40 20,738 1.155.95I lII.xico 73.825 48.915 67,001 35.758 907.57 731.01 4.812 3,170 658.78 

Caribb.an 18,937 18.560 44,947 45.465 2.373.52 2,449.1l0 1.669 4.064 2.434.82'\ Bahamas 4.531 4.401 12.736 13.461 2.810.96 3.058.61 374 893 2.655.73 
S Amarica 3.977 53,742 5,960 43,618 1.488.64 811.62 11.288 13.153 1.164.12 

Brazil 34 51.846 30 41.041 885.29 791.60 10.730 12,642 1.178.15 
W Europe 116,823 122.180 142,026 180.044 1.215.74 1.473.58 10,640 18.814 1.768.25 

EC-12 113,769 118.629 131,844 165.473 1,158.87 1.394.88 10.265 16.418 1.588.44 
Unit.d Kingdom 27,373 29.868 21.179 27,424 773.73 g18.17 2.568 2.648 1.031.31 
N.th.rland. 13.252 16,499 14.404 22.075 1.086.96 1.337.96 1.549 2.534 1.636.14 
B.lgium-Luxembourg 16.697 15.526 23,226 27,178 1.391.02 1,750.45 1,351 2.133 1.578.86 
France 49.135 47,696 62,560 73.702 1.273.22 1.545.25 3.905 6.572 1.683.06 

Other W Europ. 3.054 3,551 10.183 14,571 3,334.17 4.103.28 375 2.386 6.389.39 
Asia 155.594 198,174 539.023 719,055 3.464.29 3,628.40 15.927 61.268 3.846.82 

WAuia (lIIid.ast) 7.713 7.444 23,858 19.272 3.093.26 2.588.90 384 1.026 2.670.84 
Saudi Arabia 3.669 2.440 13.781 9.381 3.756.12 3.844.51 96 387 4.036.04 

~ap,"n 137.844 181.929 481.318 667.312 3.491.76 3.667.118 14.800 57.772 3.877.30 
Southeast Asia 2.641 2.456 10.373 8,934 3.927.58 3.637.50 188 744 3.1156.15 
Other East .Bia 7,302 6.056 23.184 22.832 3.175.00 3,770.21 419 1.653 3.845.22 

Hang Kong 2.875 3.389 B,373 11.750 2.912.37 3.467.18 212 838 4.423.B4 
Africa 30.013 23,519 26,575 18.540 885.46 788.28 601 5113 1186.25 

N Africa 29,409 22,483 24.972 16.337 849. 'j2 726.63 405' 269 664.79 
Egypt 29,409 22.483 24,972 16.335 849.12 726.54 405 267 659.89 

Dav.lop.d countri.s 282,827 330,321 696,75B 913.379 2,463.55 2.765.13 28.042 83.3114 2.873.88 
La•• dav.l countries 145.966 160.688 206.742 198.312 1.416.37 1.234.14 18.291 24.541 1.272.14 

B.af & v.alIIllT): 
World 109,509 178.572 467,179 622,135 4.266.12 3,483.94 20.061 63.133 3.147.05 

C.nada 8,932 7,313 33.660 28.550 3,768.43 3.804.07 778 3.048 3.818.60 
Latin Am"rica 7.689 47.558 26.628 58,248 3.463.19 1.224.78 8.779 ,12.846 1.474.70 

Caribb.sn 5,418 6,214 21.245 23,708 3.921.17 3.815.26 622 2.107 3.388.17 
B.rmuds 813 1.022 4.707 6.111 5.789.6:; 5.878.39 73 384 5.382.56 
Bahamas 2,094 1.900 6,928 7,001 3.308.35 .3,684.65 202 528 2.621.08 

S America 174 40,852 452 32,837 2.596.14 803.80 8.026 10.511 1,308.62
Brazil 0 40,732 0 32,415 .00 785.82 8.021 10.482 1.306.79 

S•• footnot.s at .nd of tabl•. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. value. end unit vel~ by commodity end country. 
~anuary-D8cember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value tS) Value 
Quantity (1.000 

1985 1&86 1985 1986 1985 18S6
I I I dol) 


Beef 6 veal(MT): 
W Europa 1.623 3.925 9.221 20.037 5.681.17 5.105.08 684 4.109 


EC-12 806 2.478 3.817 10.343 4.735.52 4.173.78 462 2.451 

Othar III Europe 817 1.447 5.404 8.685 &.614.08 6.699.94 222 1.658 


Asia 90. 50'? 118.914 395.331 512.236 4.367.95 4.307.62 9.764 42.836 

W Aaia (Mideast) 2.777 2.062 16.450 11.214 5.823.82 5.438.17 106 588 


Saudi 4rabia 1.999 1.489 11.330 7.853 5.667.63 5.274.12 68 328 

~apan 83.670 112.710 355.871 478.167 4.254.46 4.242.45 9.362 40.431 

Southeast Asia 1.066 1.024 7.138 6.420 6.696.16 6.269.18 84 603 

Other East 4aia 2.986 3.072 15.739 16.259 5.270.83 5.292.61 210 1.206 


SKorea 1.254 395 6.053 2.060 4.827.28 5.215.55 29 206 

Hong Kong 854 1.359 4.769 7.506 5.583.84 5.522.94 129 724 

China (Taiwan) 878 1.318 4.917 6.693 5.599.87 5.078.20 52 276 


Developed countries 94.336 123.997 399.597 527.067 4.235.89 4,250.64 10.827 47,612 
Less devel countries 15.169 54.549 67,519 84.928 4.451.10 1,740.25 8.232 15,508 

Beef & veal - fr or froz(MT): 
World 105.775 173.628 453.935 605.697 4.291.51 3.488.47 18.7"7 61.865 


Canada 8.244 6,550 31.301 26.833 3.796.80 4.096.70 764 3,020 

Latin AmeriCII 6.737 46.187 24.517 55.062 3.639.18 1.192.15 8,623 12.572 


Caribbean 4.843 5.001 19.805 20.942 4.089.37 4,187.49 482 1.772 

Bermuda 1103 1.017 4.674 6.090 5.820.85 5.887.87 73 392 

Bahllmas 1.953 1.780 6.609 6.794 3.384.04 3.816.97 202 528 


S 4merica 150 40.813 390 32.712 2.603.03 801.51 8.025 10.507 

Brazil 0 40.726 0 32.3G6 .00 785.22 8.021 10.482 


W Europe 1.568 3.704 8.993 19.269 5.735.44 5.202.24 636 3.897 

EC-12 756 2.345 3.654 9.B34 4.833.72 4.193.46 0132 2.296 

Other W Europe 812 1.359 5,339 9.435 6.574.97 6,842.94 204 1.600 


ASie 88.581 116.409 387.098 501.719 4.369.98 4.309.96 9.635 42.307 

III ASill (Mideast) 2.419 1.525 14.875 9.016 0,149.44 5.911.93 79 452 


Saudi 4,.abia 1.704 1.054 10.233 5.898 6.005.50 5.596.20 46 199 

~apan 82,580 110.978 350.627 470.667 4.245.91 4.241.09 9.265 40.061 

Southeast Asia 912 956 6.710 6.243 7.357.03 6.530.75 82 592 

Other East 4sia 2.663 2.907 14.854 15.624 5.578.07 5.374.73 209 1.202 


S Korea 1.061 348 5.620 1.936 5.297.15 5.561.93 28 203 

Hong Kong 745 1.252 4.446 7.033 5.967.28 5.617.14 129 724 

China (Taiwan) 857 1.307 4.786 6.656 5,587.50 5.092.68 52 274 


Developed ~ountries 92.495 121.281 391.641 517.080 .~.234.19 4.263.49 10.668 47.001 
Less devel cf.tuntries 13.277 52.324 62.232 88.486 4,·387.20 1.691.11 9.039 14.859 

Beef - prep or pr"'s (lIlT) : 

I 


World 3.734 4.944 13.244 16.438 3.546.B2 3,324.87 354 1.168 

Canada 688 763 2.359 1.717 3.428.53 2.250.47 14 29 

Latin America 952 1.371 2.111 3.187 2.217.72 2.324.22 156 375 


Central 4merica 297 64 503 178 1.693.70 2.784.69 14 34 

El Salvedor 262 5 408 57 1.557.48 11.400.00 0 0 


Caribbean 575 1.213 1.440 2.766 2.504.53 2.280.61 140 335 

Bahamas 141 120 319 207 2.259.91 1,721.93 0 1 

Dominican Republic 0 117 0 254 .00 2.169.96 2 10 

Le.ward & Windward Is 56 212 112 522 2.000.25 2.463.72 62 128 

Neth Ant 111 es 215 593 646 1.413 3.003.40 2.382.28 64 155 


W Europe 55 221 227 768 4.134.02 3.476.65 48 212 

EC-12 50 133 163 509 3.250.82 3.826.91 30 154 


Netherlands 17 48 40 296 2.326.70 6.161.33 30 154 

Other W Europe 5 88 65 259 12,966.00 2.847.27 18 58 


Switzerlllnd 5 61 64 222 12.732.60 3,641.03 18 58 

ASia 1.926 2.505 8.233 10.517 4.274.61 4.198.48 129 529 


W ASia (Mideast) 358 537 1.575 2.198 4.399.30 4.092.76 27 136 

Kuwait 43 6 358 16 8.335.51 2.652.50 0 0 

Saudi 4rabia 295 435 1.096 1.955 3.716.02 4.483.71 22 130 


~apan 1.090 1.732 5.344 7.499 4.902.30 4.329.94 97 370
! Southeaat Asia 154 68 428 176 2.782.43 2.591.82 2 11 

Singepore 103 17 294 41 2.850.55 2.436.76 0 1 


Other East Aaia 323 165 884 635 2.737.82 3.845.72 1 4 

S Korell 193 47 433 125 2.244.22 2.650.89 1 3 

Hong Kong 109 107 323 473 2.963.10 4.420.72 0 0 


Oceania 51 38 164 125 3.222.94 3.296.76 1 3 

Africa 62 46 149 124 2.404.64 2.690.35 6 20 


Sub-Sahara 62 46 149 124 2.404.64 2,690.35 6 20 

Developed countries 1.841 2.716 7.955 9.986 4.321.25 3.676.76 159 611 

Less devel countries 1.892 2.225 5.287 6.443 2.794.27 2.895.71 193 550 


Horaelleat-fr. chill. froz(MT) : 
World 19.818 29.398 33.014 49.665 1.665.86 1.689.41 2.813 4.732 


Cllnllda 388 370 642 525 1.654.31 1.418.70 11 16 

Latin Americs 230 571 269 679 1.170.15 1.180.01 21 19 


Mexico 214 506 223 518 1.043.16 1.023.91 17 10 

W Europe 17.486 26.187 29.671 45.076 1.686.87 1.721.33 2.506 4.261 


EC-12 17.013 25.665 28.296 43.555 1.663.21 1.697.05 2.457 4.078 

Netherlands 3.268 6.060 3.431 6.744 1.049.94 1.112.81 524 676 

Belgium-Luxembourg 6.796 8.182 10.714 14.122 1.576.51 1.725.88 907 1.401 

France 6.277 9.690 12.660 19.491 2.016.85 2.011.48 922 1.829 

Italy 597 1.356 1.372 2.725 2.298.05 2.009.55 104 172 


Other W Europe 473 522 1.375 1.522 2.907.54 2.815.08 49 182 

Switzerland 473 444 1.375 1.446 2.807.54 3.256.48 49 182 


Asia 1.714 2.251 2.432 3.342 1.418.64 1.484.88 275 436 

~apan 1.606 2.179 2.283 3.239 1.421.57 1.486.46 257 408 


Developed countries 19.480 28.736 32.596 48.840 1.673.32 1.689.62 2.774 4.686 

Less devel countriea 338 662 418 825 1.235.60 1.245.98 39 46 


See footnotes lit end of teble. 
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Unit value 
(S) 

6.007.06 
5.304.85 
7.468.43 
4.387.10 
5.549.07 
4.838.83 
4.318.63 
7.183.84 
5.742.26 
7.091.62 
5.615.39 
5.304.46 
4.397.54 
1.679.84 

3.144.33 

3.953.14 

1,457.91 

3.676.26 

5,373.27 

2.614.96 

1. 309. 32 

1.306.79 
6.127.08 
5.315.92 
7.844.83 
4.390.95 
5.721.97 
4.318.98 
4.323.93 
7.219.27 
5.749.26 
7.253.36 
5.615.39 
5.271.46 
4.405.81 
1.654.91 

3.298.78 
2.089.21 
2.402.87 
2.454.43 

.00 
2.396.35 

.00 
4.898.50 
2.071.00 
2.415.26 
4.416.88 
5.145.4" 
5.145.47 
3.202.55 
3.202.55 
4.099.38 
5.043.18 

.00 
5.926.09 
3.812.24 
5.731.50 

.00 
4.279.00 
2.563.00 

.00 
2.790.00 
3.341.67 
3.341.67 
3.843.06 
2.847.65 

1.682.16 
1.469.54 

906.09 
602.00 

1.700.29 
1.659.93 
1.289.98 
1.545.16 
1.983.57 
1.655.63 
3.724.02 
3.724.02 
1.584.70 
1.590.63 
1.683.21 
1.180.20 



T.ble 6--U.S .•gricultur.l export.: Qu.ntity, v.lu_, .nd unit v.lue by commodity .nd country, 
~.nu.ry-December 1985 .nd 1986, .nd December 1986--continued 

~anuary-DecfJmb"r December 1986 

Commodity and country Qu.ntity Value (1,oCO dol) Unit value (S) Value 

Qu.ntity { 1,000 Unit value 


dol) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986
I I I 


Pork(MT) : 
lIorld 40,708 ' '26,952 75,983 82,986 1,866.55 3,079.04 3,164 10,303 3,256.28 


C.n.da 3,302 3,053 8,144 ' 8,473 2,466.43 2,775.18 18,3 540 2,952.93 

L.tin "",erica 17,000 7,980 20,182 13,086 1,187.16 1,639.91 953 1,333 1,399.07 


Mexico 10,113 725 9,696 1,023 859.91 1,410.52 32 72 2,254.09 

Centr.l "meric. 1,471 1,477 2,335 2,529 1,587.28 1,712.40 104 225 2,161.92 


P.na",a 1,172 1,024 1,853 1,722 1,581.20 1,682.01 46 111 2,411.74 

C.ribbe.n 4,735 4;597 8,222, 8,219 1,736.44 1,787.99 374 658 1,758.59 


8ehe",•• 1,353 1,210 3,02(; 2,908 2,236.24 2,403.24 32 100 3,140.44 

H.iti 1,396 957 1,005 812 719.61 848.17 161 189 1,171.94 

Leew.rd & lIindw.rd I. 535 387 1,313 918 2,454.26 2,373.37 25 57 2,279.92 

Neth "nt i 11e. 456 382 rJ98 855 1,968.55 2,237.46 39 91 2,323.77 


S America 681 1,181 928 1,315 1,363.38 1,113.65 443 379 854.69 

II Europe 8,625 2,247 9;077 4,147 1,052.36 1,845.58 320 717 2,240.24 


EC-12 8,170 1,827 7',822 2,540 957.37 1,389.99 244 267 1,095.58 

United Kingdom 1,628 750 1,462 847 898.19 1,129.09 90 90 1,000.00 

Netherlands 723 247 997 553 1,378.40 2,237.50 15 15 1,000.00 

Belgium-Luxembourg 1,551 69 11,577 123 1,017.02 1,778.93 13 27 2,101.69 

Fr.nce 2,672 453 :t,222 500 831.69 1,103.53 94 90 957.45 

Fed Rep Germ.ny 1,298 164 973 224 749.86 1,364.02 14 15 1,071.43 


Dther II Europe 455 420 ,1,255 1,607 2,758.08 3,827.38 76 450 5,915.18 

Sweden 273 210 752 1,115 2,755.38 5,310.84 Sf> 398 7,112.45 


".i. 10,977 12,828 36,183 55,233 3,296.24 4,305.64 1,651 7,560 4,5'78.95 

~.pan 9,348 12,135 33,114 52,939 3,542.40 4,362.46 1,604 7,378 4,599.88 

Dther E••t A.ia 949 381 1,665 1,281 1,754.19 3,362.35 16 67 4,216.69 


Hong "ong 788 237 1,222 891 1,551.34 3,760.44 16 67 4,216.69, 

Oc••ni" 633 604 2,075 1,604 3,277.70 2,656.16 24 83 3,459.38 

Developed countries 21,475 17,680 51,027 66,128 2,376.11 3,740.28 2,122 8,694 4,097.06 

Le.s devel countritlls 19,182 9,1~JI 24,834 16,518 1,294.64 1,808.96 1,021 1,546 1,513.98 


Pork - fr or froz(MT): 
lIorld 34,395 20,783 61,687 70,595 1,793.50 3,396.77 2,733 9,358 3,423.93 


Can.da 2,503 2,;!20 6,218 6,500 2,484.22 2,927.85 145 442 3,045.07 

L.tin "",erica 13,305 3,1156 13,464 6,349 1,011.94 1,604.79 667 830 1,244.18 


Mexico 9,698 :J30 7,987 573 823.58 1,735.42 15 33 2,227.27 

Caribbe.n 2,943 2,-139 4,616 4,409 1,568.31 1,807.88 149 283 1,897.74 


Bah.m.s 927 IB53 2,052 1,968 2,213.81 2,306.89 29 87 2,986.38 

Haiti 1,203 762 885 603 735.78 791.88 16 22 1,346.25 

Leeward & lIindward Is 272 148 746 494 2,743.80 3,339.40 13 41 3,158.85 


S A",arica 485 954 570 904 1,176.28 947.37 439 367 836.16 

II Europe 8,031 1,875 7,433 3,281 925.52 1,749.95 287 638 2,224.03 


EC-12 7,809 1,660 6,872 2,148 880.02 1,:;!94.06 231 240 1,038.96 

United Kingdom 1,628 740 1,462 827 898.19 1,117.77 90 90 1,000.00 

Belgium-Luxembourg 1,370 36 1,139 30 831.51 833.33 0 0 .00 

France 2,672 446 2.222 478 831.69 1,071.75 94 90 957.45 

Fed Rep Ger",any 1,297 164 969 224 747.44 1,364.02 14 15 1,071.43 


Other II Europe 222 215 561 1,133 2,526.09 5,269.83 56 398 7,112.45 

Sweden 209 210 516 1,115 2,469.52 5,310.84 56 398 7,112.45 


A.ia 10,278 12,320 33,883 53,403 3,296.61 4,334.68 1,594 7,352 4,612.13 

~apan 9,183 11,952 32,654 52,267 3,555.95 4,373.07 1,563 7,231 4,626.62
•
Other Ea.t Asi. 673 177 696 557 1,034.13 3,147.15 6 33 5,432.00


i 


1 

Heng Kong 660 88 656 309 994.06 3,509.43 6 33 5,432.00 


Oce.nia 186 341 542 935 2,913.75 2,743.12 12 49 4,064.17 

Developed ceuntries 19,717 16,164 46,305 62,395 2,348.49 3,860.11 2,009 8,366 4,164.09 

Lea. devel cDunt:ries 14,678 4,554 15,382 8,069 1,047.97 1,771.82 708 952 1,344.53 


Pork - prep 01' pres(IIT): 
lIorld 6,313 6,169 14,296 12,391 2,264.55 2,008.63 431 945 2,193.20 


Can.ds 799 833 1,926 1,973 2,410.71 2,368.31 38 99 2,601.31 

Latin "",erica 3,695 4,024 6,718 6,738 1,818.07 1,674.43 286 503 1,760.30 


Me)Cice 415 395 709 450 1,708.87 1,139.08 17 39 2,277.76 

Centr.' Am.,..;ca 1,292 1,244 2,044 2,067 1,582.13 1,661.25 40 78 1,955.52 


Gu"te",,,'. 76 140 108 189 1,424.21 1,348.33 18 27 1,512.50 

Belize 60 107 105 211 1,748.65 1,970.72 10 24 2,435.10 

Hondur.s 2 65 8 179 4,193.50 2,757.94 11 26 2,324.09 

P.n.",. 1,150 928 1,804 1,471 1,568.70 1,585.06 1 1 1,080.00 


C.ribbe.n 1,792 2,158 3,607 3,810 2,012.57 1,765.50 225 375 1,666.45 

B.rmud. 86 97 259 338 3,009.52 3,479.76 3 8 2,689.33 

B.h.me. 426 357 973 940 2,285.05 2,633.46 3 14 4,629.67 

....m.ic. 78 128 88 174 1,127.93 1,360.84 7 12 1,714.28 

H.i1:i 193 195 119 208 618.82 1,068.12 145 167 1,152.70 

Do",inic.n Republic 10 359 33 281 3,269.00 783.70 16 76 4,721.00 

Leew.rd & lIindw.rd I. 263 239 567 424 2,154.80 1,775.16 12 16 1,327.75 

Trinid.d-Tob.ge 128 429 Ill3 646 1,194.43 1,505.86 15 22 1,484.27 

Neth "nti lIe. 355 283 697 577 1,963.15 2,038.23 20 51 2,552.75 

French II Indie. 198 23 554 136 2,799.35 5,913.09 0 0 ,00 


S A_rica 196 227 358 411 1,826.35 1,812.49 4 12 2,888.00 

Celo",bia 82 174 204 321 2,482.69 1,845.79 3 7 2,345.67 


II Europe 594 372 1,644' 866 2,767.26 2,327.60 33 79 2,381.18 

EC-12 361 167 950 391 2,630.53 2,343.59 13 27 2,101.69 


Netherlllnds 125 96 384 240 3,072.74 2,497.91 0 0 .00 

BOlgiu",-Luxembourg 181 33 438 93 2,421.17 2,810.48 13 27 2,101.69 


Other II Europe 233 205 694 474 2,979.11 2,314.56 20 51 2,562,85 

Swaden 64 0 236 0 3,688.89 .00 0 0 .00 

Norway 115 139 319 318 2,769.75 2,288.94 18 40 2,242,55 

Switzerland 53 66 137 156 2,590.45 2,368.53 2 11 5,445.50 


E EurOpe 33 43 88 135 2,657.73 3,139.16 5 22 4,404.60 

".ill 699 508 2,300 1.829 3,290.94 3,601.22 57 208 3,651.17 


Se. footnetlls at lind of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Dacambar 1985 and 1986, and Decellbar 1986--continued 

1
I' 
j 

Commodity end country 

Pork - prep or pres(~T): 
W Aaia (Mideast) 

Israel 
SaUdi Arabia 

~apan 
Southesst Asia 


Singapore 

Other East Asia 

S Korea 
Hong Kcng 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Austral ia 
French Pac if Is 
Trust Terr Pac Is 
Pacific Islands (Trust 

Terr) 

Africa 


Sub-Sahara 

Namibia 


Developed countries 

Le.s devel countries 

Cent plan countries 


Variety meats. edible offals(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Caribbean 
S 	 America 


Venezuela 

BraZil 


W Europe 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Belgium-Luxembourg
France 


ASia 

W Asia (Mideast) 

Israel 
~apan 
Other East ASi8 


Africa 

N Afrlca 


Egypt 

Developed countries 

Less devel countries 


Other meats - fr or prep(MT): 
World 

Canada 
latin America 


Mexico 

Central America 


Panama 
Caribbean 


Bermuda 

Bahamas 

'-'amaic8 
Leeward & Windward Is 
Barbados 
Tr1nidad-Tobago 
Neth Anti lIes 

W Europe 

EC-12 


United Kingdom 

ASia 


W As1a (Mideast) 
Saudi Arabia 
United Arab Emir 

~apan 
Southeast Asia 


Singapore 

Other East Asia 

S Korea 
Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Australia 
French Pac if Is 
Truat Terr Pac Is 
Pacific Islands (Trust 

Tarr) 

Developed countries 

Less deval countries 


Sea footnotas at and of tab'~ e. 

~anuary-Dacember December 1986 

Quant1ty Villue (1,000 dol) Unit \~alu. (S) Value 

- Quantity (1,000 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) 

155 43 489 166 3,152.59 3,849.60 0 0 
60 (\ 193 0 3,218.90 .00 0 0 
82 41 261 160 3,180.50 3,911.95 0 0 

165 183 460 672 2,788.25 3,669.56 41 147 
85 45 348 194 4,092.93 4,311.82 6 25 
39 31 208 146 5,322.02 4.720.16 5 20 

276 204 969 724 3.510.00 3,549.07 10 35 
29 23 161 73 5,557.76 3,164.00 0 0 

128 149 566 582 4,424.80 3,908.68 10 35 
119 32 241 69 2,026.97 2,151.38 0 C 
447 263 1,533 669 3,429.14 2,543.40 12 34 
122 122 400 200 3,281.93 1,640.78 0 0 

61 103 207 315 3,399.64 3,058.82 9 22 
77 0 308 0 4,003.52 .00 0 0 

171 32 528 131 3,086.91 4.088.53 2 8 
46 126 87 181 1.902.00 1.438.98 0 0 
46 126 87 181 1.902.00 1.438.98 0 0 
42 93 74 141 1,757.00 1.513.69 0 0 

1.758 1,516 4.722 3,733 2,685.90 2,462.55 113 328 
4,504 4,577 9,452 8,449 2,098.48 1,845.90 313 594 

51 76 123 209 2,405.98 2,753.96 5 23 

250,276 248,258 304.302 334.313 1,215.87 1.346.63 20,415 27,591 
11.369 8,218 22,212 16,172 1.953.78 1,967.86 755 1,.850 
70.668 64,642 67,095 50,494 949.44 781.13 7,937 5,804 
60.805 46,750 52.274 31,912 859.70 682.62 4,590 2,675 

6.298 5,780 9,881 8,828 1,568.89 1,527.35 494 833 
3,030 11.595 4,387 9.239 1.447.98 796.80 2.825 2.251 
2.877 200 4.239 442 1,473.35 2,209.02 0 0 

0 10.992 0 8.467 .00 770.31 2,663 2.110 
88.870 89.547 93.256 109.850 1.049.35 1,226.73 7.030 9.493 
87.576 8B.410 91,207 108.155 1,041.46 1.223.33 7.002 9,387 
25.655 28,466 19,380 23.826 755.41 836.99 2,361 2,141 

8.972 
8.134 

9,219 
7.157 

8,574 
10,460 

11,285 
12.487 

955.63 
1,286.02 

1,224.13 
1.744.69 

868 
412 

1,263 
655 

40,137 37,422 47,403 53.333 1.181.04 1.425.17 2.869 4.596 
47.131 

4,189 
60,227 

4,894 
95,029 

5,434 
139.192 

6.599 
2,016.28 
1.297.14 

2.311.11 
1,348.40 

4.003 
257 

9,852 
366 

2,602 4,023 3.527 5,537 1,355.34 1.376.21 217 341 
40.070 

1,851 
52.331 

1,814 
84,104 

3,334 
127,715 

3,337 
2.098.93 
1,801.42 

2.440.52 
l,S39.84 

3,522 
137 

9,188 
242 

29,549 22,908 25.317 16.870 856.78 736.42 535 439 
29,378 22,448 24,845 ~6,188 845.69 721.12 405 267 
29,378 22,448 24,845 16,188 845.69 721.12 405 267 

142,911 
104,805 

154,374 
91,563 

203,099 
100,115 

259,535 
73,725 

1,421.16 
955.25 

1,681.21 
805.18 

11,649 
8,649 

21,025 
6,518 

11.097 
1,128 
3.988 

10,331 
2,672 
2,968 

24,295 
3.452 
8,661 

24,204 
5,558 
7,168 

2,189.34 
3,060.43 
2,171.81 

2,342.85 
2,080.09 
2,415.24 

1,020 
408 
250 

2,300 
762 
635 

1,022 615 1,831 1,251 1.791.23 2,034.10 61 142 
404 335 1,084 1,143 2,684.15 3.410.76 9 24 
212 

2,470 
253 

1,904 
710 

5,554 
935 

4,548 
3.350.84 
2.248.44 

3,695.24 
2,388.46 

2 
175 

7 
457 

205 374 780 909 3,803.62 2,431.50 4 21 
490 467 1,598 1,474 3,261.20 3,156.35 29 81 
256 61 355 108 1,387.99 1,764.61 18 28 
453 215 818 423 1,806.25 1,966.17 29 51 
53 116 135 289 2.552.87 2,490.88 33 146 

317 111 515 211 1,623.47 1,904.94 2 5 
561 348 1.147 747 2.045.09 2,147.89 6 15 
219 274 802 932 3,662.58 3.403.09 100 234 
204 249 703 881 3,443.98 3,539.38 100 234 

21 
5,265 

75 
3,954 

52 
10,048 

398 
9,052 

2.495.48 
1.908.52 

5,304.77 
2,289.33 

4 
234 

1 
585 

492 
177 
218 

3,150 

387 
153 
203 

2,574 

1,248 
526 
478 

5,845 

1,017 
436 
464 

5,253 

2,537.46 
2,970.42 
2.192.03 
1.855.69 

2,628.02 
2,850.82 
2,287.09 
2,040.87 

12 
0 

12 
155 

:26 
0 

26 
366 

215 
157 

1,408 
1,085 

262 
209 
717 

64 

657 
432 

2,298 
1.433 

852 
658 

1,851 
302 

3,05~.69 
2,753.85 
1,631. 75 
1,320.87 

3,250.82 
3,149.40 
2,582.23 
4,720.26 

29 
26 
38 
15 

82 
76 

111 
48 

308 497 817 1.159 2,652.74 2.331.78 19 58 
15 

387 
109 
44 

108 

156 
395 

1 
117 

0 

47 
1,142 

308 
177 
288 

390 
1,369 

8 
506 

0 

3.154.73 
2,951.69 
2,828.97 
4,029.79 
2,664.30 

2,502.99 
3,466.68 
8.188.00 
4,323.69 

.00 

4 
19 

0 
6 
0 

5 
67 

0 
29 

0 

126 
4,625 
6,472 

272 
5,534 
4,783 

369 
10,438 
13,857 

820 
11,809 
12,316 

2,927.70 
2,256.93 
2,141.05 

3,013.58 
2,133.96 
2,574.96 

13 
670 
350 

37 
1,377 

923 

Unit value 
($) 

0.00 
.00 
.00 

3,580.56 
4,221.83 
3,998.20 
3.487.50 

.00 
3,487.50 

.00 
2,854.58 

.00 
2,477.78 

.00 

3,947.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

2,905.26 
1.897.27 
4,626.00 

1,351.50 
2,450.20 

731.:29 
582.79 

1,686.07 
796.99 

.00 
792.25 

1,350.39 
1.340.65 

906.98 
1,455.43 
1,590.57 
1.602.04 
2,461.21 
1.425.94 
1.56D.S2 
2,608.71 
1.764.31 

820.31 
65f1.89 
65!l.ee 

l,804.8i! 
753.58 

2,254.51 
1.867.92 
2,539.23 
2,328.21 
2.634.44 
3,254.00 
2,610.52 
5,214.50 
2,785.41 
1.565.39 
1.742.31 
4,412.97 
2,277.00 
2,530.83 
2,343.80 
2,343.80 

350.00 
2.499.34 
2,159.17 

.00 
2,159.17 
2,360.44 
2,830.17 
2,941.92 
2,920.87 
3,216.67 
3,027.26 
1,306.25 
3,544.31 

.00 
4,857.00 

.00 

2,842.54 
2,054.49 
2,637.41 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Decembar 1985 and 1986, and Decembar 1986--continued 

~anuary-Dacember December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit valua (S) Value 

1985 I 19116 1985 , I 1986 1985 J 1986 

Quantity ( 1.000 
dol) 

Unit value 
($) 

Poultry & poultry proda(NA): 
World 

Canada 
Latin Amer-ica 

Mex;co 
Central America 
Caribbean 

~amaica 
Leeward & Windward 
Trinidad-Tobago 
Neth Anti lIes 

S AmeriCs 
Brazi 1 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Unitad Kingdom 
Faa Rep Germany 

Asia 
W Asia (Mideast) 

Saudi Arabia 
~apan 
Southeast lIsia 

Singapore 
Other ,East Asia 

S Korea 
H.::Jng Kong 
Cn.nll (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
French Pacif Is 

Africa 
N Africa 

Egypt 
Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

Poultry - live(NO): 

Is 

383.614 
58.675 
88.550 
20.481 

4.177 
49.185 
11,113 
12.055 
7,136 
7.196 

14.707 
4,940 

22.139 
19.440 

1.258 
6.323 

195.950 
10.455 
4.898 

89.4.3 
33.927 
24.370 
60.239 

9,927 
48',5()9 
'1.722 
8.748 
4.493 
8.954 
6,990 
6.872 

171.661 
210.159 

496,491 
61,815 
99,371 
19,524 
5,267 

59,798 
15,655 
14,592 
6,120 
8,473 

14,781 
4.163 

46,991 
45.139 
20~ 171 
9,347 

253,330 
7,919 
3,856 

136,133 
37,943 
29,884 
69,484 
17.906 
45,566 
5.923 

11.716 
7.121 

22.274 
19.646 
19,464 

246.367 
247.761 

(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
( 1) 
(1 ) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

47.554 
7.313 

11.028 
2.083 

644 
6.016 
1.229 
1,548 

479 
850 

2.285 
998 

1.636 
1.355 

74 
374 

22.671 
702 
366 

12.616 
3.532 
:.\,972 
5,738 

828 
4.003 

907 
1,120 

718 
3.699 
3.599 
3.584 

21.649 
25.817 

(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
( ,) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(n 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 

World 
Canada 
Let;n Amer-ice 

Mexico 
Cent:ral Amer-ica 

Guatemala 

29,988.113 
13,558.490 
11.282.748 
1,933,746 
1.056.498 

426,780 

25.334.146 
11.952.264 
8.581,023 
1.157.040 
1.060.608 

444.703 

55,927 
10.582 
20.864 
5.505 
2,381 

917 

54,053 
11,891 
17,708 
4.117 
2,252 

930 

1.86 
.78 

1.85 
2.85 
2.25 
2.15 

2.13 
.99 

2.06 
3.56 
2.12 
2.09 

1.688.695 
860.409 
5~4.797 
104.038 
118.491 
43.'200 

4.417 
762 

2.411 
132 
271 

84 

2.61 
.B8 

4.43 
1.27 
2.29 
1.94 

El Salvador 343.950 321.306 815 779 2.37 2.42 57.835 155 2.69 
Caribbean 

Bahamas 
6.743,632 
4,952,093 

4.786.538 
2.723,453 

3.150 
1.245 

3,924 
1.247 

.47 

.25 
.82 
.46 

145.606 
40.320 

321 
73 

2.21 
1.81 

Dominican Republic 
Trinidad-Tobagu

S Amer-;CB 

345,741 
352,309 

1.548,872 

586.368 
536.587 

l,57E'.837 

1.033 
374 

9.828 

1,544 
626 

7.415 

2.99 
1.(>6 
6.~4 

2.63 
1.17 
4.70 

4!l.886 
39.200 

176.662 

185 
57 

1.687 

3.79 
1.45 
9.55 

Colombia 
Venezuela 
Ecuador 
Peru 

, Chile 

157,949 
291.495 
317.560 
114,698 
37.790 

238.992 
22.604 

258.819 
200.243 
66.661 

960 
2.116 
1.026 

636 
353 

1.527 
219 
783 

1,061 
546 

6.08 
7.26 
3.23 
5.54 
9.33 

6.39 
9.70 
3.02 
5.30 
8.19 

33,235 
15,104 
5,750 

32.852 
11.541 

201 
137 

9 
215 

73 

6.05 
9.04 
1.57 
6.53 
6.31 

Brazi 1 
Argentina 

W Europe 
EC-12 

315.950 
48.105 

1.394.301 
1.366.041 

184.073 
298.254 

1.335.304 
1,315.421 

4,240 
293 

7,511 
7.295 

2,087 
942 

8,090 
7.961 

13.42 
6.10 
5.39 
5.34 

11.34 
3.16 
6.06, 
6.05 

64.390 
13.790 
35.610 
30.550 

905 
148 
468 
408 

14.05 
10.71 
13.16 
13.37 

Netherlands 
France 

348.700 
295.989 

405.412 
118.516 

1.936 
902 

2,483 
774 

5.55 
3.05 

6.13 
6.53 

13.920 
o 

146 
o 

10.50 
.00 

Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

E Europa 
Hungary 

Asia 
W ASia (Mideast) 

Turkey 

281.890 
114.960 
57.878 

5.750 
3,353.090 

173.741 
60,666 

303.069 
167,575 
65.303 
65.303 

3,070.177 
294.589 

74.400 

2.242 
1.137 

480 
11 

15.571 
1.288 

618 

2,159 
1.411 

785 
785 

14,393 
846 
295 

7.95 
9.89 
8.30 
1.84 
4.64 
7.41 

10.19 

7.12 
B.42 

12.02 
12.02 
4.69 
2.87 
3.96 

14.430 
2.200 

o 
o 

232.070 
20.571 

o 

241 
21 
o 
o 

695 
14 
o 

16.73 
9.47 

.00 

.00 
2.99 

.70 

.00 
~apan 
China (mainland) 
50utheast ASia 

Thai land 
Indonesia 
Phi 1ippines 

Other East Asia 
S Korea 
China (Taiwan) 

Afr-;ca 
Sub-Sahara 

Developed countrias 
Less devel countries 
Cent plan countries 

Baby chicks(NO): 

988.211 
218,037 

1.510,860 
341.300 
261,168 
425.478 
316,694 
143.B90 
157,212 
321,671 
76.245 

15.972.147 
13.740.051 

275,915 

347.735 
354.990 

1,493.219 
327.307 
314.451 
336.244 
419.349 
178.046 
142.696 
243,334 

67.916 
13.695.942 
11.217.911 

420,293 

4.807 
1.074 
6,114 
2.012 
1.923 
1.459 
1.853 

945 
876 
747 
329 

23.006 
31.366 

1.555 

3,311 
1,314 
6,184 
2,184 
1,937 
1,316 
2,298 
1,260 

847 
1,044 

686 
23.633 
28,321 

2,099 

4.B6 
4.93 
4.05 
5.89 
7.36 
3.43 
5.85 
6.56 
5.57 
2.32 
4.31 
1.44 
2.28 
5.63 

9.52 
3.70 
4.14 
6.67 
6.16 
3.91 
5.48 
7.07 
5.94 
4.29 

10.09 
1.72 
2.52 
4.99 

28.260 
8.345 

126,414 
31.780 
13,454 
47.228 
36,530 
16.880 
19,650 
12.080 
4.080 

944.850 
735.500 

8.345 

52 
48 

402 
104 
132 
119 
160 
104 
56 
64 
49 

1.297 
3.072 

48 

1.83 
5.76 
3.1B 
3.28 
9.7B 
2.52 
4.37 
6.15 
2.8"4 
5.26 

11.97 
1.37 
4.18 
5.76 

World 
Canada 
Latin Alllerica 

Mexico 
Central Amer-ice 

Guatemala 

26,516.466 
10.662,917 
10,B54.869 
1.766,898 

96B,341 
419.480 

19.616.370 
7.116,779 
7.947.079 
1,056.054 
1.002.230 

437.075 

52.368 
8,063 

20,216 
5,327 
2,236 

904 

46.857 
6.009 

16,672 
3.999 
2.154 

914 

1.97 
.76 

1.86 
3.01 
2.31 
2.15 

2.39 
.84 

2.10 
3.79 
2.15 
2.09 

1.388.907 
635,036 
494,682 
104.038 
114.971 
43.200 

3,901 
360 

2.328 
132 
265 

84 

2.81 
.57 

4.71 
1.27 
2.31 
1.94 

See footnotes at end o,f table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. value. end unit value by co~modity and country. 
~anuary-Dacember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-D.cember Decamber 1986 
"-

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

do',') ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I J I 

Baby chicks(NO): 
E1 Salvador 281.950 276.506 723 710 2.56 2.57 54.315 150 2.76 

Caribbean 6.59i.526 4.357,042 2.857 3.163 .43 .72 105,286 2oe8 2.36 
Bahamas 4.839.551 2.463.299 1.023 696 .21 .28 0 0 .00 
Dominican Republic 345.741 572.868 1.033 1.522 2.99 2.66 48.886 ,S5 3.79 
Trinidad-Tobago 339.605 524.101 348 597 1.03 1.14 39.200 57 1.45 

S Americe 1.52f.• 104 1.531.753 9.796 7.355 6.41 4.80 170.387 1.682 9.97 
Colombia 154.581 228,354 950 1.517 6.15 6.64 26.960 197 7.30 
Venezuela 291.495 22.604 2.116 219 7.26 9.70 15.104 137 9.04 
Ecuador 317.560 238.843 1.026 746 3.23 3.12 5.750 9 1.57 
Peru 114.698 200.243 636 1.061 5.54 5.30 32.852 215 6.53 
Chi 1e 37.790 66.661 353 546 9.33 8.19 11.541 73 6.31 
Brazi 1 315.950 184.073 4.240 2.087 13.42 11.34 64.390 905 14.05 
Argentina 48.105 298.254 293 942 6.10 3.16 13.790 148 10.71 

W Europe 1.359.255 1.311.196 7.441 8.063 5A7 .6.15 35.610 468 lS.16 
EC-12 1.330.995 1.291.313 7,225 7.933 5.43 3.14 30.550 408 13.37 

Netherlands 348.700 393.104 1.936 2,475 5.55 6.30 13.920 146 10.50 
France 295,989 118.516 902 774 3.05 6.53 0 0 .00 
Spain. incl Cenary Is 2S1.8!!O 303.069 2.242 2.159 7.95 7.12 14.430 241 16.73 
Italy ·114.960 162.375 1.137 1.405 9.&9 8.65 2.200 21 9.47 
Greece 139.766 180.125 383 518 2.74 2.88 0 0 .00 

E Europe 25.878 60.000 353 750 13.63 12.50 0 0 .00 
Hungary 5.750 60.000 11 750 1.84 12.50 0 0 .00 

Asia 3.277.416 2.903.530 15.393 14.291 4.70 4.92 211.499 680 3.22 
W Asia (Mideast) 173.741 200.795 1.288 811 7.41 4.04 0 0 .00 

Turkey 60.666 74.400 618 295 10.19 3.96 0 0 .00 
~apan 961.678 347.735 4.755 3.311 4.94 9.52 28~';l60 52 1.83 
China (mainland) 218.037 354.990 1.074 1.314 4.93 3.70 8.345 48 5.76 
Southeast Asia 1.51C.860 1.493.219 6.114 6.184 4.05 4.14 126.414 402 3.18 

Thsi 1snd 341.300 327.307 2.012 2.184 5.89 6.S7 31, 780 104 3.28 
Indonesia 261.168 314.451 1.923 1.937 7.36 6.16 13.454 132 !J . .'7h"!-
Philippines 425.478 336.244 1.459 1.316 3.43 3.91 47.228 119 '~.51. 

Other East Asia 267.553 346.496 1.727 2.229 6.46 6.43 36.530 160 4.~·; 

S Korea 141.890 178.046 925 1.260 6.52 7.07 16,880 104 6.15 
China (Taiwan) 112,151 127,903 778 795 6.94 6.22 19,650 56 2.84 

Africa 321,671 243,334 747 1.044 2.32 4.29 12.080 64 5.26 
Sub-Sahara 76,245 67,91S 329 686 4.31 10.09 4,080 49 11.97 

Developed countries 13,~14, 995 8,814,418 20.366 17,706 1.56 2.01 698,906 B80 1.26 
Less deve1 countries 13,257,556 10,386,962 30,576 27,087 2.31 2.61 681,656 2,973 4.36 
Cent plan countries 243,915 414.990 1,427 2,064 5.85 4.97 8,345 48 5.76 

Other live poultry(NA): 
World -- -- 3,559 7,lS6 (1) (1) -- 516 (1) 

Canada -- -- 2.518 5.882 (1) (0 -- 402 (1 )
L..atin America -- -- 648 1.036 (1) (1) -- 83 (1 ) 

MexiCO -- -- 178 118 (1) (1) -- 0 (1 ) 
Central America -- -- 145 97 (1) (1) -- 6 (1 ) 

E1 Salvador -- -- 92 69 (1) (1) -- 6 ( 1) 
Caribbean -- -- 293 761 (1 ) (1) -- 73 (1) 

Bermuda -- -- 0 82 (1 ) (1 ) -- 0 (1) 
Bahamas -- -- 222 551 (1) (1 ) -- 73 (1) 

W Europe -- -- 70 27 (1 ) (1 ) -- 0 (1)
EC-12 -- -- 70 27 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1 ) 

fed Rep Germany -- -- 39 0 (1) (1) -- 0 ( 1) 
E Europa -- -- 128 35 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1 ) 

Vugos1avia -- -- 128 0 (1) (1) -- 0 ( 1) 
ASia -- -- 178 103 (1) (1) -- 14 (1) 

~apan -- -- 52 0 (1) (1) -- 0 ( 1) 
Other East Asia -- -- 125 68 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 

China (Taiwan) -- -- 97 52 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (I) 
Oceania -- -- 18 112 (1 ) (1) -- 16 (1 ) 

French Pacif Is -- -- 18 112 (1) (1 ) -- 16 (1 ) 
Developed countries -- -- 2,640 5.927 (1) (1) -- 416 (1 ) 
Less devel countr1es -- -- 791 1.234 (1) (1 ) -- 99 (1 )
Cent plan countries -- -- 128 35 (1) (1 ) -- 0 ( 1) 

Poultry meats(MT): 
World 231.916 288.007 249.188 312,132 1.074.47 1.083.77 30.225 34.831 1.152.38 

Canada 20.217 21.959 32.911 32,119 1.627.89 1,462.67 3,165 4.544 1.435.70 
Latin America 63,485 69,826 53.442 64,264 841.80 920.24 7.166 7.406 1.033.55 

Mexico 15,788 16,131 14.242 14,450 902.11 895.81 1.995 1.950 977.20 
Cnribbesn 45,967 51,694 37,001 47.183 804.95 912.74 4.844 4,974 1,026.74 

Bermuda 1.805 1,748 3.260 3.393 1.805.89 1.941.10 103 195 1.891.99 
~alnaica 20,959 25,783 9,695 13,636 462.57 528.88 1,948 1,064 546,28 
Leeward & Windward Is 12.635 12,001 11,834 14,430 936.60 1.202.37 1.089 1,535 1.409.92 
Neth Antilles 5.329 5,885 6,853 8.274 1.286.01 1.405.98 560 834 1.488.74 

W Europe 7.032 12,902 8.220 11.757 1.168.98 911.23 989 844 949.37 
EC-12 6.017 12.362 6,175 10.736 1.026.18 868.45 863 750 869.18 

Fed Rep Germany 3,838 7.028 2.804 5.156 730.69 733.66 362 280 772.66 
Asia 122,698 147.748 138.235 171.605 1.126.63 1.161.47 13.920 17.322 1,244.41 

W ASia (Mideast) 5,818 4.463 9,812 6.817 1.514.55 1.527.39 368 671 1.923.92 
Saudi Arabia 3.087 2,435 4.816 3.621 1.560.11 1,486.99 187 355 1.899.24 

.Japan 47.404 78.727 59.628 93,757 1.257.86 1,190.92 7.781 9.886 ·1,270.52 
Southeast ASia 26.418 27,053 27,157 30.610 1.027.97 1,131.49 2,447 2.934 1,le9.22 

Singapora 23,108 25.686 23.289 28.563 1,007.83 1,111.99 2,371 2,813 1,186.30 
Other East Asia 42,956 37,479 42,466 40.392 988.59 1.077.72 3,324 3,829 1,152.06 

Hong Kong 42,729 37,135 42,116 39,946 985.66 1.,075.70 3.324 3,11,27 1,151.20 
Oceania 6,941 9,138 8,244 11.246 1,187.77 f~230. 70 815 1.081 1,326.54 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural 8xporta: Quantity, valua, and unit value by commodity and country, 
.January-Dacamber 1985 and ~il86, and Decllmber 1986--continued 

.January-December 	 December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit \talue 

dol) (S)
1985 198:; 1985 1986 1985 1986I I 	 I 

Poultry meats(MT): 
French Pacif Is 3,185 4,188 4,462 6,966 1,400.93 1,454.83 441 101 1,569.23
Pacific Islands (Trust 

Terr) 1,407 2,736 1,518 3,149 1,079.18 1,150.83 241) 293 1,222.34
Africa 11,541 26,434 8,110 21,142 702.71 799.80 4,270 3,633 850.79 

N Africa 10,152 24,739 6,572 19,287 647.35 779.63 4,189 3,564 855.62 
Egypt 10,152 24,739 6,512 19,287 647.35 779.63 4, '.89 3,584 855.62 

Developad countries 75,274 114,117 101,766 138,467 1,351.94 1,213.311 11,835 15,274 1,290.57
Less devel count:ries 156,640 173,890 147,396 173,664 940.99 998.70 1(;,390 19,556 1,063.38

Chickens - fr or froz{MT): 
World 198,050 257,370 201,598 ;l69,754 1,017.91 1;048.12 27,170 30,421 1,119.64

Canada 13,326 16,989 17,410 21,369 1,306.47 1,257.8;/ 2,143 2,682 1,251. 35 
Lat:in Arteries 56,393 62,982 45,870 55,472 813.39 .. 880.76 6,382 6,213 973.45 

Mexico 14,193 15,145 13,096 13,310 922.68 878.81 1,847 1,746 9"5.45 
Caribbean 40,976 46,344 31,479 40,563 768.22 875.26 4,311 4,190 971.92 

-Jamaica 19,37S 24,888 8,945 13,005 461.69 522.54 1,869 990 529.76 
Leeward & Windward Is 11,589 10,261 10,869 12,405 937.88 1,208.94 878 1,223 1,393.40
Neth Antilles 4,765 5,137 5,999 7,346 1,259.07 1,430.04 498 757 1,520.91

W Europe 3,218 .8,452 3,128 7,675 972.16 908.05 554 540 975.50 
EC-12 2,821 .8,059 2,583 7,209 915.49 894.51 535 516 963.87 

reo· ~~? Germ8n~/ 1,406 3,494 1,078 3,001 766.97 858.86 75 67 895. '19 
Asia 115.701 140.547 125.520 158.223 1,084.86 1,125.77 13,650 16,742 1,226.49

W ASia (Mideast) 5,066 3.1'82 7.340 5.215 '.448.85 	 368 6711,416.30 1,823.92
SaUdi Arabia 2.663 1.942 3.990 2,622 1.498.19 1,350.07 187 355 1.899.24 

.Japan 45.019 75,887 55.144 88.635 1.224.90 1.167.99 7.652 9,607 1,255.46
Southeast ASia 25.030 25,415 24.304 27.171 971.01 1.069.10 2,372 2,806 1.183.09 

Singapore :11.874 24,277 20,845 25.746 952.97 1.060.52 2,298 2.690 1.170.42 
Other East Asia 40,513 35,537 38.628 37.174 953.47 1,046.06 3,258 3.657 1.122.56 

Hang Kong 40.356 35.240 38.463 36.865 953.09 1.046.12 :3,258 3,657 1.122.56 
Oceania 5.198 6.736 6.576 9.179 1.265.17 1,362.71 619 882 1,425.49

Fr..nch Pacif Is 2.946 4.470 3.996 6.336 1,356.27 1,417.39 414 613 1.480.31 
t.frice 4.214 21.664 3,094 17,836 734.19 823.30 3.822· 3,362 879.67 

N Africa 3,669 20,455 2.460 16.550 670.42 809.08 3.792 3,338 880.15 
Egypt 3.6D9 20,455 2,460 16.550 670.42 809.08 3,792 3,338 880.15 

Developed countries 61,842 101.649 76,082 118,181 1,230.27 1,162.63 10,349 12,829 1,239.63
Less devel countries 136.208 155.721 125,516 151,574 921.50 973.37 16,821 17.592 1,045.82

Turkeys - fr or froz(MT): 
World 12,340 11,565 15.005 14,225 1,215.94 1,229.99 1,512 1,899 1,256.18

Canada i ,224 1,616 2.665 2,716 2,177.51 1,680.50 491 791 1.611.34
Latin America 2,966 2,072 3.447 3,144 1.162.11 1,517.5,4 295 501' 1.697.22

Mexico 1,189 561 767 667 645.25 1,188.44 117 159 1,357.96
Central America 277 379 518 745 1,870.93 1,966.91 72 144 2,000.99

Panama 256 334 493 651 1,924.92 1,948.76 62 130 2,094.11
Caribbean 1.493 1.116 2.145 1.699 1.437.01 1.522.71 99 186 1,877.34

Bermuda 174 99 315 233 1,811.03 2,355.26 2 7 3.556.5o
Bahamas 298 389 446 701 1,495.61 1,801.61 70 148 2,110.27
Leeward & Windward Is 310 195 260 190 1338.82 975.08 0 0 .0o 
Trinidad-Tobago 292 184 598 315 2,047.93 1,712.79 0 0 

l 
.0o

W Eurr.:.pe 1,624 1,405 .1,681 1,235 1,035.17 878.B8 95 '90 948.23
EC-12 1..320 1.370 1,185 1,187 897.88 866.39 95 90 948.23 

F'!Id Rep Germany 1,223 1,195 98B 935 808.22 782.62 95 90 948.23
Greece 33 115 64 216 1,947.88 1,880.46 0 0 .0o

Other W Europe 304 35 496 48 1.631.2B 1,36B.03 0 0 .0o
Switzerland 291 34 411 40 1,412.59 1,167.06 0 0 .0o

Asia 	 2,117 2.34B 3,969 4,406 1,875.01 1,876.50 52 137 2,628.04 
iii 	 Asia (Mideast) 350 435 837 866 2,390.94 1,991.61 0 0 .0o

Kuwait 101 82 18B 186 1,856.87 2,262.89 0 0 .0o
SaUdi Arabia 186 276 516 565 2,776.27 2.046.96 0 0 .0o

.Japan 	 747 1.097 1,431 2,095 1,915.51 1,909.31 42 99 2,363.93
Southeast Asia 299 270 539 599 1,802.62 2,219.60 1 4 4,269.0o

Singapore 256 200 452 375 1,766.94 1,874.60 0 1 .0o
Other East ASia 693 546 1,095 846 1,580.55 1,549.19 9 33 3,678.22

Hong Kong 660 518 1,033 794 1.565.89 1,532.70 9 33 3,678.22
Oceania 86B 1,577 663 1,166 763.28 739.31 132 113 854.03

W Samoa 37B 809 247 567 654.03 700.99 61 36 589.1 3
Pacif ic Islands (Trust 


Terr) 314 
 728 213 502 678.75 689.05 60 46 773.25
Africa 3,541 2,547 2,580 1,558 728.50 611. 75 447 268 599.61

N Africa 	 2,867 2,189 1,821 1,212 635.20 553.77 397 247 621.35
Egypt 2,867 2,189 1,821 1,212 635.20 553.77 397 247 621.35

Sub-Sahara 674 358 758 346 1,125.35 966.29 50 21 426.96
Rep S Africa 319 106 523 157 1,640.15 1,480.59 0 0 00

Developed countries 3.916 4,227 6,312 6,206 1,611.94 1.468.28 628 981 1. 561. 3 6
Leas devel countries 8,424 7,338 8.692 8,018 1,031.86 1,092.73 884 919 1,039.38

Other paultry - fr or froz(MT): 
World 13.778 13,528 15.140 14,809 1.098.82 1.094.72 925 1,106 1,195.47

Canada 595 467 1,479 889 2,486.31 1,903.81 63 77 1.220.87
Latin America 3,544 4,241 3,360 4.817 948.19 1.135.84 430 575 1,336.08

Mexico 166 310 148 304 893.43 981.68 20 22 1,106.65
Caribbean 3,315 3,885 3,116 4,432 939.95 1,140.81 409 551 1,347.27

8ermuda 585 550 874 1,028 1,493.45 1,868.50 22 45 2,044.54
Bahamas 1B 219 43 197 2,372.72 898.66 33 61 1,834.27
.Jamaica 	 1,424 8011 630 520 442.53 643.05 78 62 790.3 1
Leeward & Windward Is 673 1,414 654 1,652 971.07 1,168.32 201 303 1,506.88
Trinidad-Tobago 116 8 188 16 1,620.20 1,958.38 0 0 .0o
Neth Antilles 	 449 703 666 872 1.482.43 1,240.47 59 71 1.204.83 

See footnot~s at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural ~xports: Quantity. va1ua. and unit value by commodity and country • 
.January-Dacember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continuad 

.Januery-Decamber 	 December 1986 

I 
Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) 	 Value 

Quantity ( 1.000 Unit value 
dol) (S) 

1&85 19~\? 1985 1986 1985 1986 
::.~"'I 	 I I I 

1 
1 
,j Other poultry - fr or froz(MT): 

W Europe 1.847 2.919 2.285. 2.052 1.237.22 702.96 233 143 613.99
.I EC-12 	 1.658 2.878 1.972 1.971 1.189.42 684.95 233 143 613.99 
I 	 41 21 503.00United Kingdom 146 271 370 213 2.531.81 785.12
! France 338 204 814 433 2.409.55 2.123.34 0 0 .00 

I:; ~ 
Fed Rep Germany 1.102 2.337 630 1.217 571.72 520.95 192 122 637.69 

Other W Europe 189 41 313 81 1.656.58 1.967.12 0 0 .00 
Switzerland 188 41 310 81 1.651.24 1.967.12 0 0 .00 

Asi8 3.184 2.887 4.671 4.505 1.466.95 1.560.43 1~'5 235 1.738.38 
'Jj Asia (Mideast) 119 ~G4 254 533 2.133.07 2.020.11 0 0 .00 

Saudi Arabia 31 174 83 343 2.662.71 1.970.41 0 0 .00 
.Japan 996 998 1.494 1.414 1.500.32 1.416.79 40 76 1.897.52 
Southeast ASia 621 616 983 1.098 '1.583.32 1.782.15 57 94 1.656.28 

Singapore 600 574 939 1.044 '.S64.90 1.819.15 56 92 1.644.78 
Other East Asia 1.447 1.009 1.938 1.460 i.239.05 1.446.88 38 64. 1.694.03 

Hong Kong 1.418 992 1.856 1.399 1.31.'9.0'\ 1.410.27 38 63 1.665.60 
Oceania 840 805 906 825 1.078.13 1.024.66 63 74 1.172.5£1 

W Samoa 324 497 214 304 660.01 611.43 40 24 592.75 
French Pac if Is 207 275 385 480 1.061.65 1.744.81 21 46 :2.192.81 
Pacific Islands (Trust 

Terr) 	 262 32 264 38 1.007.58 1,203.03 2 4 2.057.00 
Africa 3.767 2.209 2.426 1.721 64~.93 779.28 1 3 2.765.00 

N Afr,ca 3.616 2.095 2.291 1.525 633.58 728.10 0 0 .00 
Egypt 3.616 2.095 2.291 1.525 633.58 728.10 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sahara 151 114 135 196 891.63 1.719.88 1 3 2.765.00 
Daveloped countries 3.449 4.450 5.270 4.443 1.527.86 998.47 336 296 880.58 
Less devel countries 10.328 9.078 9.857 10.366 1.141.91 589 810954.44 	 1.375.10 

Poultry 	moats - prep or pres(MT): 
World 7.748 5.544 17.445 13.343 2.251.58 2.406.82 618 1.405 2.273.08 

Canada 5.072 2.887 11.356 7.145 2.239.05 2.474.83 468 994 2.124.51 
Latin America 582 531 765 830 1.314.38 1.563.37 59 119 2.011.22 

Mexico 240 115 231. 170 963.69 1.476.06 ·11 22 2.023.54 
Central America 117 39 ~34', 121 2.003.09 3.110.41 22 47 2.12'1.09 
Cai-iboean 183 349 201 489 1.425.22 1.400.62 25 47 1.867.76 

Leeward & Windward Is 63 131 51 183 813.55 1.393.35 10 9 911. 80 
W Europe 343 126 1.126 795 3.281.61 6.309.74 7 70 10.060.57 

EC-12 218 55 435 369 1.993.92 6.703.96 0 1 .00 
Natherlands 18 42 55 154 3.049.78 3.658.52 0 0 .00 
France 19 7 33 192 1.750.47 27.383.86 0 0 .00 

Other W Europe 125 7l 691 426 5.527.34 6.004.35 7 69 9.876.43 
Switzerland 113 63 657 403 5.814.66 6.398.41 7 69 9.876.43 

Asia 1.696 1.966 4.075 4.471 2.402.80 2.274.10 83 209 2.521.14 
W Asia (Mideast) 283 82 381 202 1.346.66 2.466.29 0 0 .00 

Saudi Arabia 207 43 227 91 1.098.86 2.120.12 0 0 .00 
.Japan 642 745 1.559 1.614 2.427.85 2.165.84 47 104 2.211.79 
Southeast Asi" 468 752 1.330 1.742 2.842.26 2.316.34 17 30 1.736.00 

Malaysia 85 117 254 344 2.987.38 2.936.32 0 0 .00 
Singapore 378 635 1.052 1.397 2.784.06 2.200.38 17 30 1.736.00 

Other East Asia 303 387 B05 912 2.657.36 ' 2.356.83 19 75 3.830.63 
Hong Kong 295 385 763 888 2.587.93 2.305.90 19 73 3.837.42 

Developed countries 6.067 3.791 14.102 9.637 2.324.37 2.541.95 522 1.169 2.238.79 
Less devel countries 1.680 1.753 3.331 3.706 1,982.63 2.113.98 96 235 2.447.88 

Feathers & downs, crude(OlT) : 
World 1.552 3.372 23.264 49.545 14.989.58 14.693.12 316 2.339 7.402.63 

Canada 76 323 1.683 2.355 22.140.46 7.290.47 14 214 15.312.50 
W Europe 248 477 1.833 19.763 7.391.05 41.432.38 15 BO 5.325.13 

EC-12 248 477 1.827 19.756 7.365.78 41.418.07 15 80 5.325.13 
United Kingdom 1 352 23 16.752 22.598.CO 53.271.37 1 3 2.800.00 
France 77 28 253 96 3.292.18 3.439.11 11 13 1.169.27 
Fed Rep Germany 155 86 1.444 806 9.317.10 9.366.36 3 64 21.405.00 

Asia 1.211 2.570 19.609 27.363 16.192.25 10.646.95 286 2.035 7.115.59 
.Jcpar. 220 163 7.4.>18 3.851 33.856.52 23.628.40 15 354 23.577.53 
Southeast Asia 16 30 484 847 30.222.56 28.240.13 4 116 29.000.00 

Singapore 	 16 25 484 708 30.222 .. 56 28.334.16 4 116 29.000.00 
Other East Asia 972 2.357 11.560 22.627 11.893.46 9.599.71 258 1.551 6.012.83 

S Korea 406 891 8.725 16.191 21.490.62 18.171.74 52 676 12.991.27 
Hong Kong 270 274 2.061 1.595 7.033.09 5.819.69 11 26 2.387,.82 
China (Tliiwan) 290 1.183 734 4.773 2.530.90 4.034.65 195 849 4.356.40 

Developed countries 555 966 11.001 25.985 19.822.29 26.899.86 44 648 14.725.34 
Less devel countries 994 2.388 12.161 23.533 12.234.02 9.854.73 263 1.677 6.377.30 

Egg!S(NA) : 
World -- -- 55.235 80.761 (1 ) (1) -- 5.968 (1) 

Canada -- -- 13.500 15.450 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1.853 (1 ) _.• 
Latin Allerica -- -- 14.127 17.340 (1 ) (1 ) 1.201 (1 ) 

Mexico -- -- 661 954 (1) (1) -- 1 (1 ) 
Central America -- -- 891 1.733 (1) (1) -- 155 (1 ) 
CaribDean -- -- 9.019 8.682 (1) (1) -- 721 (1 ) 

.Jamaica -- -- 1.164 1.731 (1) (1) -- 165 (1) 
Haiti -- -- 808 935 (1 ) (1) -- 100 (1) 
Dominican Republic -- -- 346 878 (1 ) ( 1) -- 44 (1 ) 
Trinidad-Tobago -- -- 5.603 4.244 (1) (1 ) -- 337 (1 ) 

5 America -- -- 3.557 5.971 (1) (1 ) -- 323 (1) 
Suriname -- -- 1.639 1.352 (1) (1 ) -- 117 (1) 
Peru -- -- 118 1.520 (1) (1) -- 54 (1) 
8razi1 -- -- 667 2.028 (1) (1) -- 83 (1 ) 

W Europe -- -- 4.574 7.381 (1 ) (1 ) -- 246 (1 ) 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabl. 6--U.S. agricultural .xports: Quantity. valu•• and unit value by commodity and country. 
,January-D"e.mb.r 1985 and 1986. and D.c.mber 1986--con-,;nu.d 

,January-December O.C...b.... 198G 
, 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1.000 Unit' vahA8 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 198E 
dol) (S) 

Egg8(NII): 
EC-12 

France 
Fed R.p G.rmany 
Spain. incl Cana...y 

Asia 
,Japan 
Oth.... East Asia 

Hong Kong 
D.veloped count... ies 
Less devel countries 

III 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­

4.143 
455 

1.889 
617 

22.535 
17.530 
4.420 
4.299 

35.888 
19.236 

6.686 
968 

3.322 
394 

39.969 
35.213 
4.168 
3.834 

58.281 
22.243 

( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­

116 
28 
30 

0 
2.619 
2.325 

198 
150 

4.430 
1.512 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

Dai ...y prOds(MT): 
Wo... ld 465.933 472.240 432.496 438.005 928.24 927.51 30.846 28.498 923.87 

Cenada 5.816 6.744 10.157 9.792 1.746.44 1.451.91 1.037 1.365 1.316.09 
Latin IImerica 167.027 267.739 144.196 230.015 863.31 859.10 19.104 16.920 885.69 

Mexico 68.269 88.065 62.239 75.394 911. 67 856.11 3.033 3.033 1.000.10 
Central America 17.417 19.124 13.869 27.990 796.30 1.463.61 3.758 4.338 1.154.34 

Guatemala 6.275 7.906 3.879 10.139 618.17 1.282.43 3.689 3.715 1.006.95 
El Sa 1vado... 7.592 7.161 4.766 8.978 627.79 1.253.76 0 259 .00 
Hon~uras 2.554 2.751 1.936 6.006 757.91 2.'183.20 12 230 19.207.08 

Cllribbean 23.626 26.717 26.922 28.351 1.139.51 1.061.17 2.019 2.144 1.062.05 
Bllhamas 1.903 3.206 2.793 4.781 1.467.53 1.491.42 208 244 1.172.22 
.Jamaica 9.307 11.154 e.407 8.070 903.32 723.54 966 669 692.56 
Haiti 5.865 3.984 4.816 5.617 821.08 1.409.88 505 458 907.31 

S AN.rica 57.715 133.833 41. '165 98.280 713.25 734.35 10.294 7.405 719.31 
Pe...u 3.942 15.494 2.954 11.787 749.40 760.74 1.321 793 600.55 
Chi Ie 19.599 6.688 15.084 6.393 769.61 955.85 1 6 5.799.00 
Brazil 25.652 101.544 15.167 70.977 591.25 698.97 7.474 5.238 700.85 

W Eu ...ope 
EC-12 

55.681 
55.254 

32.572 
3.105 

23.753 
23.169 

16.428 
5.416 

426.59 
419.32 

504.36 
1.744.33 

3.979 
153 

1.951 
473 

490.31 
3.091.18 

Spain. incl Canary Is 48.113 24 15.628 103 324.82 4.271.08 0 0 .00 
Othe... W Eu ...o;>e 427 29.467 584 11.012 1.368.14 373.70 3.826 1.478 386.30 

Austria 1 29.348 13 10.671 12.876.00 363.61 3.825 1.466 383.29 
E Europe 6.299 2.865 28.321 12.838 4.496.16 4.480.89 91 248 2.723.35 

Poland 6.268 2.569 27.626 11.367 4.407.43 4.424.80 87 42 487.93 
ASii' 50.714 69.625 43.416 05.264 856.09 937.36 2.965 4.017 1.354.80 

W Asia (Mideast) 5.946 9.618 6.688 8.372 1.124.74 870.41 318 432 1.358.82 
Iraq 

S As,a 
3.894 

11.850 
6.936 
8.540 

3.329 
7.430 

5.179 
10.830 

854.91 
626.97 

746.66 
1.268.20 

0 
607 

0 
514 

.00 
847.54 

Pakistlln 7.988 3.718 4.816 4.376 602.96 1.177.08 0 0 .00 
,Jllpan 14.379 19.379 12.740 17.8"49 886.02 921.05 983 1.477 1.502.46 
Southeast ASia 15.497 23.108 11.566 19.856 746.33 859.2r; 330 695 2.107.46 

Philippines 10,457 16,614 6.793 12.164 649.&3 732.16 130 184 1.416.38 
Other East Asia 3.036 8.937 4.989 8.311 1.643.23 929.94 727 898 1.235.28 

Af ... ica 177.778 90.085 178.821 100.707 1.005.87 1.117.91 3.575 3.869 1.082.32 
N Africa 55.370 22.736 58.599 25.305 1.058.32 1.113.00 2.410 2.835 1.176.39 

Mo...occo 6.429 6.639 4.521 5.745 703.20 865.28 822 1.742 2.119.44 
Egyp~ 47.923 13.848 53.467 16.814 1.115.6B 1.:1.'14.17 1.588 1.093 688.24 

Sub"Slihara 122.408 67.349 120.222 75.402 982.14 1.i19.56 1.16a 1.034 887.73 
Sudan 11.903 :l.092 8.319 2.240 698.92 724.42 0 115 .00 
Maur-itenie 12.099 5.810 15.262 5.541 1.261.41 953.73 0 0 .00 
Nigeria 6.921 2.078 4.374 1.556 632.00 748.94 0 0 .00 
Burkina (Upper Volta) 6.460 5.801 4.683 3.613 724.94 622.87 0 0 .00 
Somal ia 4.844 1,601 2.904 9.819 599.41 6.133.34 0 180 .00 
Ethiopia 26.305 21.556 40.792 21.261 1.550.74 986.32 0 0 .00 
-Mozambique 5.106 0 6.433 316 1.259.80 .00 0 0 .00 
Rep S Africa 5.716 2.619 4.611 3.292 806.68 1.256.79 181 103 571.79 

Developed count ... i.s 
Less devel countries 

83.497 
376.131 

63.714 
405.618 

54.275 
349.896 

50.047 
375.075 

650.02 
930.25 

785.50 
924.70 

6.433 
24.322 

5.174 
23.076 

804.23 
948.78 

Cent plan countries 
Evap & condensed milk(MT): 

6.305 2.908 28.325 12.683 4.492.46 4.430.18 91 248 2.723.35 

World 5.265 4.903 5.748 4.271 1.091.81 il71.12 255 278 1,091.85 
Canada 
Lat';n America 

36 
4.471 

37 
4.207 

62 
4.775 

34 
3.505 

1.731.75 
1.068.10 

918.62 
833.14 

0 
231 

0 
258 

.00 
1.118.99 

Mexico 3.336 1.571 3.788 1.742 1.135.35 1.108.58 132 162 1.224.67 
contral America 26 151 21 95 802.42 631.24 5 7 1.443.00 

Belize 10 145 4 86 400.'10 592.30 0 0 .00 
CII ... ibbean 1.092 2.443 943 1.629 863.96 666.81 94 90 953.36 

Bermuda 89 213 95 174 1.065.31 817.49 0 0 .00 
Bahamas 143 829 163 509 1.140.73 614.26 10 14 1.449.40 
Haiti 
Leeward & Windward Is 

402 
80 

351 
221 

317 
58 

302 
153 

7B9.05 
722.61 

860.41 
693.04 

81 
2 

72 
2 

883.58 
985.00 

Barbados 46 294 32 142 699.78 484.47 0 0 .00 
T... inidad-Tobago 106 92 92 104 863.87 1.133.44 0 0 .00 
Neth Antilles 157 398 105 191 666.75 479.41 0 0 .00 

Asia 158 275 275 180 1,737.96 653.65 0 1 .00 
Southeast ASia 19 34 73 14 3.£025.89 414.88 0 0 .00 

Singapore 15 20 68 9 4.532.80 428.40 0 0 .00 
Other East Asia 125 177 187 114 1.492.74 646.12 0 0 .00 

Hong Kong 72 72 82 29 1.145.42 405.39 0 0 .00 
China (Taiwan) 51 94 102 77 1.998.37 818.15 0 0 .00 

Oceenia 565 214 591 232 1.046.29 1.0B3.27 19 11 562.10 
T...uet Terr Pac Is 271 3 296 3 1.093.04 928.33 0 0 .00 
Pacific Islands (Trust 

Tel"r) 294 196 295 221 1,003.20 1,128.77 14 9 627.14 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--cont;nued 

~anuary-D.cember December 1986 

--,' 

Commodity and country Quantity 

11985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1.000 dol) 

1 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

1 
(S) 

1986 

Ijuantity 
Value 
(1.000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Evap & conden3ed milk(MT) : 
Africa 35 H8 45 295 1.280.20 1.993.33 5 8 1.605.60 

Sub-Sahara 35 148 45 295 1.280.20 1.993.33 5 8 1.605.60 
Nigeria 

Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

0 
42 

5.2'23 

109 
105 

4.798 

0 
66 

5.682 

261 
96 

4.175 

.00 
1.571. 81 
1.087.95 

2.394.49 
918.74 
870.07 

0 
0 

255 

0 
0 

278 

.00 

.00 
1.091.85 

Nonfat dry mi lk(MT): 
World 347.664 352.557 199.484 :;27.249 573.78 626.79 21.655 13.257 612.18 

Latin America 118.2:37 221.409 74,538 149.311 630.41 674.37 15.135 10.189 673.20 
Mexico 33.662 58,2&0 21,568 43,088 640.73 739.20 336 246 731.95 
Central Americe ~6,336 17.552 9,966 10,733 610.04 511.51 3,686' 2,551 692.05 

Guatemala 6.248 7,872 3,801 5,071 608.39 644.16 3,686 2,551 692.05 
E 1 Salvador 7,542 6,689 4.488 3.824 595.04 571.£8 0 0 .00 ,II 

Caribbean 15,994 16,544 12,067 10.141 754.50 612.96 1,165 716 604.16 
Jamaica 8,449 9.610 6,909 6,142 817.69 639.11 761 456 599.47 
Haiti 5,280 3,332 3,157 2.068 597.84 620.59 420 252 600.19 

S America 52.245 129,023 30,936 85,349 592.14 661.50 9,928 6,676 672.46 
Peru 3,838 14.818 2,302 8,8&2 599.e,0 599.4:1 1,321 788 596.77 
Bolivia 4,412 6,435 2,646 3,625 599.63 563.34 1,085 651 599.89 
Chi 101 16,866 6,481 10.114 4,043 599.67 623.83 0 0 .00 
Brazi 1 25,639 99,926 15,010 68,005 585.45 680.55 7,473 5,232 700.06 

W Europe 
EC-12 

53,356 
53,356 

29,609 
704 

19,131 
19,131 

10,762 
432 

358.56 
:'>58.56 

363.47 
613.11 

3,899 
74 

1,519 
53 

389.59 
715.05 

Spain, incl Canary 
Portugal 

Other W Europe 
Austria 

Is 47,604 
3,449 

0 
0 

0 
617 

28,905 
28,905 

15,003 
2,693 

0 
0 

0 
380 

10,330 
10,330 

315.15 
"/80.84 

.CO 

.00 

.00 
615.26 
357.39 
357.39 

0 
74 

3,825 
3,825 

0 
53 

1,466 
1,466 

.00 
715.05 
383.29 
383.29 

E Europe 5,665 1,829 3,517 1,097 620. ;'5 599.64 0 0 .00 
Poland 5,665 1,829 3,517 1,097 620.75 599.64 0 0 .00 

ASia 29,554 35,027 17,949 20,984 607.33 599.00 843 479 568.16 
W Asie (Mideest) 3,996 7,156 2,558 4,317 640.02 803.23 236 115 4117.29 

Iraq 
S Asia 

3,050 
11,822 

6,066 
8,528 

1,982 
7,092 

3,78!! 
5,.110 

549.99 
599 ..92 

624.64 
599.18 

0 
607 

0 
364 

.00 
599.60 

Pakistan 7,971 3,709 4,781 2,224 599,'76 599.68 0 0 .00 
Southeast ASla 13,736 19,233 8,299 11,492 604.:,21 597.50 0 0 .00 

IndoneSia 3,561 4,653 2,151 2,7\,10 604 .. 07 599.67 0 0 .00 
Phillpplnes 

Africa 
9,798 

140,558 
14,580 
74,302 

5,874 
83,966 

8,702 
44.529 

599.54 
597.38 

596.81 
599.30 

0 
1,778 

0 
1,070 

.00 
601. 71 

N Africa 26.919 11,647 16,815 6,920 524.65 594.16 822 493 599.53 
Morocco 6,429 6,639 4,521 3,976 703.20 598.85 822 493 599.53 
Egypt 19,472 3,335 11,684 1,937 600.02 580.78 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sehara 113,639 62.655 67,151 3.7,609 590.92 600.2€ 956 577 603.60 
Sudan 11,903 3,092 7,131 1,887 599.12 610._:3 0 0 .00 
MSIJri'tsnie 7,099 3,810 4,258 2,530 599.85 663.93 0 0 .00 
Cameroon 3.360 350 1,999 210 594.85 599.81 (. 0 .00 
Senegal 4,814 2,032 2,931 1,202 608.90 591.74 0 0 .00 
Nigeria 6,921 1,969 4,065 1,181 587.31 599.86 0 0 .00 
Chad 5,745 0 3,435 0 597.83 .00 0 0 .00 
Burkina (Upper Volta) 6.460 5,801 3,574 3,499 553.17 603.11 0 0 .00 
Angola 3,491 4,357 2,120 2,589 607.15 594.14 0 0 .00 
Somal is 4,844 1,601 2.904 961 599.41 600.36 0 0 .00 
Ethiopia 26.288 21,556 15,335 12,906 583.3& 598.71 0 0 .00 
Rep S Africa 4,293 259 2,595 262 604.39 1,010.99 0 0 .00 

Developed countrias 
Less devel cow1tries 

58,234 
283;765 

31,032 
329,696 

22,105 
173,862 

11,7:08 
214,404 

379.59 
612.70 

378.58 
650.31 

4,135 
17,520 

1,634 
H,623 

395.17 
663.40 

Cen~ plan cDun~ries 
Butter & anhyd ~ilkfat(MT): 

5,665 1.829 3,517 1,097 620.75 599.64 0 0 .00 

World 44,362 16,383 71,015 26,674 1,600.80 1,628.12 493 7:;!2 1,465.09 
Latin America 11,996 4,915 23,320 9,431 1,943.94 1,918.90 466 685 1,469.61 

Mexico 
Caribbean 
5 America 

10,956 
318 
532 

3,779 
454 
664 

:21.6':;..

• 4 
,)28 

7,409 
588 

1,365 

1,974.59 
1,300.50 
1,744.82 

1,960.65 
1,294.14 
2,055.16 

279 
186 

1 

552 
131 

2 

1,977.83 
702.82 

2,300.00 
Peru 0 656 0 1,351 .00 2.052.68 0 0 .00 
Chile 532 0 928 1 1,744.82 .00 0 0 .00 

Asia 884 940 1,411 1,498 1,596.46 1,593.78 23 31 1.340.52 
W Asia (Mideast) 842 868 1,315 1,357 1.561. 80 1,562.84 0 0 .00 

Iraq 841 868 1,313 1.357 1,561.70 1,562.84 0 0 .00 
Africa 31,115 10,421 45,738 15,599 1.469.97 1,496,92 2 1 746.50 

N Africa 24,292 8.416 32,6'17 13,192 1,342.71 1,567.46 0 0 .00 
Egypt 24,292 8,416 32,617 13.192 1,3..2.71 1,567.46 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sahara 6,823 2,005 13,121 2,408 1,923.03 1 ;200. 84 2 1 746.50 
Mauritanie 5,000 2,000 10.313 2.399 2,062.58 1,199.33 0 0 .00 
Mozambique 1.823 0 2,806 0 1,539.09 00 0 0 .00 

l.ess devel countries 43.997 16,285 70,473 26,550 1.601.77 1.630.32 492 720 1,464.09 
Cheeae(MT) : 

World 15.688 12,415 28,504 25,439 1,816.95 2,049.09 1,08; 2,262 2.092.66 
Canada 1.000 838 3,626 2.965 3,625.97 3,538.25 130 423 3.255.56 
Latin America 8.836 8,857 13,531 13.467 1.531.38 1,520.53 831 1.149 1,382.13 

Mexico 
Central Amer";ca 

3,958 
644 

6.062 
622 

4,698 
2,120 

7,021 
1,952 

1,186.90 
3.291.78 

1,158.26 
3,138.48 

699 
57 

765 
131 

1,093.93 
2.291.63 

Honduras 64 131 210 .435 3,274.61 3,317.95 8 29 3,604.00 
Penama 474 426 1,567 1;359 3,306.96 3.191.12 48 96 2.000.13 

Caribbean 1.954 1,860 3.795 3,785 1.942.15 2,035.08 74 246 3,327.11 
Bermuda 60 88 275 371 4.587.25 4.220.61 11 42 3.778,36 
Behames 122 137 400 460 3.274.97 3,354.37 8 31 3.920.63 
~ame;ca 825 1.036 1,211 1.197 1,468.37 1,155.00 10 34 3.375.20 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricul~ural e~por~s: Quan~ity. value. and unit, value by oommodi~y and coun~ry. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and coun~ry Quen~ity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value ($) Value 
Quantity ( 1.000 Unit value 

dol) (S)
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I 	 I . 

Chea"a(MT) : 
Hai~i 82 104 183 260 2.231.88 2.499.69 1 4 3.951'.00Dominican Republic 522 21 610 105 1.168.82 4.980.09 10 57 5.742.60Trinidad-Tobago 121 	 431181 	 477 3.564.22 2.635.26 6 17 2.787.17
Ne~h Antillas 	 81 143 311 580 3.836.48 4.054.66 9 28 3.159.67S America 	 2.280 313 2.919 709 1.280.13 2.263.84 1 7 7.060.00Colornbia 	 101 75 339 206 3.351.83 2.740.67 1 4 4.023.00Chile 2.140 185 2.426 188 1.133.86 1.015.16 0 0 .00W Europe 75 252 191 588 2.542.65 2.335.30 4 19 4.710.00EC-12 74 249 189 579 2.553.00 2.326.39 4 19 4.710.00Asia 1'.173 1.222 5.711 6.467 4.868.83 5.292.17 112 663 5.916.30W Asia (Mideast) 155 143 484 486 3.1:13.41 3.401.58 19 65 3.423.95Saudi Arabia 97 43 326 134 3.361.88 3.121.88 1 6 5.874.00 ~apan 711 780 4.152 4.821 5.839.52 6.180.64 78 522 6.693.54Southeest ASia 87 132 323 454 3.711.08 3.439.48 11 60 5.477.27Other East Asia 216 159 746 684 3.454.34 4.299.16 4 15 3.806.25S Korea 109 73 339 331 3.111.19 4.531.81 0 1 .00Hong Kong 89 65 306 252 3.435.99 3.869.86 4 14 3.504.25Oceanie 	 42 97 140 278 3.331.28 2.866.70 3 7 2.335.00Africa 4.536 1.149 5.260 1.673 1.159.67 1.456.46 1 2 1.918.00N Africa ".119 1.082 4.712 1.509 1.143.97 1.394.24 0 0 .00Tunls;a 	 0 576 0 921 .00 1.599.73 0 0 .00Egyp~ 4.119 506 4.712 587 1.143.97 1.160.33 0 0 .00Sub-Sahara 	 417 67 548 165 1.314.71 2.461.25 1 2 1.918.00Mozambi~ue 	 329 0 361 0 '1.096.61 .00 0 0 .00Developed coun~ries 1.844 1.976 8.146 8.752 4.417.80 4.429.40 212 964 4.547.92Less devel countries 13.818 10.439 20.313 16.687 1.470.03 1.598.52 869 1.298 1.493.67Whey. fluid or dried(MT): 

World i15.165 30.899 12.258 21.227 808.33 686.97 2.805 2.363 842.58Canada 2.739 3.067 1.967 1.1;05 717.99 523.43 536 209 389.75Letin America 4.921 8.565 4.016 7.025 816.02 820.19 1.257 1.187 944.10Mexico 3.341 7.243 1.887 5.006 564.73 691.21 947 659 696.16S lunerlca 1.483 1.189 1.973 1.926 1.330.44 1.619.93 310 527 1.701.52Colombie 814 167 1.013 320 1.245.02 1.917.09 28 102 3.630.36Venezuela 505 738 662 1.080 1.310.58 1.462.80 282 426 1.510.00Argentina 164 284 298 526 1.815.60 1.853.52 0 0 .00W Europe 315 711 427 622 1.354.33 874.60 8 19 2.423.38EC-12 315 704 427 610 1.354.33 865.93 8 19 2.423.38Netherlands 283 413 333 428 1.174.94 1.036.91 0 0 .005.347ASle 	 15.862 3.849 9.518 719.93 600.07 .823 846 1.027.92W Asia (Mideast) 	 104 261 415 115 3.987.10 440.48 0 0 .00Oman 81 164 312 72 3.845.66 439.02 0 0 .00~apan 4.032 6.524 2.471 5.383 612.73 631.47 387 491 1.269.31Southeast Asia 941 2.774 880 2.485 934.95 895.90 172 277 1.613.31Thanand 197 646 48 231 245.60 358.18 62 30 487.10Indonesia 	 184 234 353 459 1.916.85 1.959,44 54 106 1.959.44 
Other East Asia 

Philippines 	 560 4791.876 1.791 854.84 954.93 56 141 2.526'.43270 4.303 85 1.536 312.97 356.85 264 77 292.68China (Taiwan) 	 270 3.848 85 1.t'l57 312.97 352.75 245 71 291. 70Oceania 786 871 776 ':l'I5 987.14 935.30 0 0 .00Australia 786 871 776 815 987.14 935.30 0 0 ;00Africa 	 1.057 1.823 1.224 1.642 1.158.17 900.50 	 102181 5,6u.86Sub-Sahara 	 1.057 1.823 1.224 1.642 1.158.17 900.50 	 102181 565.86Rep S Africa 	 1.057 1.823 1.224 1.642 1.158.17 900.50 	 102181 565.86Daveloped count~i8s 6.929 14.996 6.864 10.066 768.71 671.25 1.112 822 739.15Less devel countries 6.236 15.903 5.395 11.161 865.07 701.79 1.693 1.541 910.51Other dairy prods(MT): 
World 37,789 45.083 115.486 133.146 3.056.08 2.953.35 4.557 9.615 2.109.86Canada 1,837 2.565 4.293 4.941 2.336.71 1.926.42 371 733 1.974.81Latin America 	 18.566 19.786 47.27624.016 1.293.54 2.389.35 1.184 3.453 2.916.10Mexico 13.016 11.120 8.665 11.127 665.72 	 I1.000.65 640 650 1.015.58Cen~ral America 196 I 

Guatemala 24 
679 1.384 15.082 7.059.88 22.211.71 10 1.649 164.928.006 77 5.039 3.187.67 839.907.50 0 1.155 .00 t·El Salvador 45 453 260 5,136 5.787.29 11.337.05 0 259 .00Honduras 18 69 238 3.983 13.226.39 57.723.:;;9 4 202 50.413.25Caribbean 4.196 5.385 9.582 12.174 2.283.56 2.260.74 480 962 2.003.76BermUda 38!l 707 2.688 2.108 7.036.50 2.981.86 32 205 6.403.28Bahamas 1.588 2.194 2.164 3.767 1.362.90 1.717.11 190 197 1.034.60Haitl 80 140 1.147 2.861 14.342.88 20.432.53 3 131 43.530.33S America 	 1.156 2.602 4.385 8.893 3.786.97 3.417.60 54 192 3.548.33Peru 	 104 9 652 1.525 6.270.13 169.491.89 0 5 .00Chile 61 22 1.615 2.160 	 26.474.61 98.200.77 1 6 5.799.00Brazil 8 1.615 150 2.962 18.751.13 1.834.04 1W Europe 	 7 6.618.001.933 1.973 4.001 4.425 2.069.75 2.242.70 68 394 5.789.84 IEC-12 1.507 1.421 3.418 3.765 2.268.35 2.649.46 67 3B2 5.698.64United Kingdom 

E Europe 	
705 345 1.273 825 1.805.99 2.392.27 7 41 5.861.28284 952 24.312 11.640 85.604.83 12.226.91 91 248 2.723.35Poland 

ASia 	
279 656 23.661 10.170 84.807.21 15.502.41 87 42 487.9313.598 16.299 14.220 26.616 1.045.75 1.632.98 1.164 1.997W ASia (Mideast) 	 1.715.95839 1.167 1.903 2.0'17 2.267.78 1.780.00 63 251S ASia 	 3.981.3024 4 331 5.699 	 13.799.96 1424630.75 0 151 .00India 7 3 225 3.568 32.091.00 1189493.67 0 151 .00Pakistan 17 1 36 2.130 2.105.762130042.00 

~apan 	 0 0 .CO9.632 10.033 6.116 7.612 634.97 758.69 517 462 892.93Southeast Asia 	 709 921 1.968 5.373 2.776.03 5.833.9B 145 353 2.433.80Thai land 36 164 84 2.128 2.326.36 12.973.89 31 143 4.603.03 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tbble 6--U.S. agricultural exporta: Quantity, valua, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Oecembar 1985 and 1986, and December 1B86--continued 

~anuary-Decemb.r December 1986 

Commooity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity ( 1,000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1S85 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Othar dairy prods(MT): 

Philippines 51 85 294 1,450 5,762.63 17,058.96 74 43 576.34 


Other East Asia 2,388 4,131 3,398 5,810 1,632.44 1,406.42 439 782 1,780.18 
Hong Kong 1,591 2,437 2,396 3,451 1,505.68 1,416.01 190 415 2,182.99 
China (Taiwan) 660 1,161 1,407 1,748 2,131.91 1.505.96 213 331 1,552.92 

Oceania 1,094 1,266 2,058 1,280 1,880.87 1,011.01 71 105 1,476.32 
Africa 477 2,242 42,5B7 36,968 89,281.55 16,488.86 1,608 2,686 1,670.15 

N Africa 40 1,591 4,455 3,685 111,370.02 2,315.98 1,588 2,:>42 1,475.00 
Morocco 0 0 0 " '169 .00 .00 0 1,249 .00 
Egypt 40 1,591 4,454 1,098 111,345.00 690.16 1,588 1,093 688.24 

Sub-Sahara 437 651 38,132 33,283 87,259.72 51,126.43 20 343 17,165.30 
Sudan 0 0 1,188 353 .00 .00 0 115 .00 
Cameroon 0 0 624 1,706 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
Senegal 0 0 1,272 1,108 .00 .00 0 9 .00 
Gleana 24 72 1,991 2,870 82,951.08 39,864.86 20 38 1.921.50 
Somal is 0 0 0 8.858 .00 .00 0 180 .00 
Ethiopia 17 0 25.457 8.355 1497472.94 .00 0 0 .00 
Kenya 0 0 487 1.721 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
Tanzania 0 0 1.534 357 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
Mozambique 0 0 1.495 316 .00 .00 0 0 .00 

Oeveloped countries 14.407 15.591 16.999 19.361 1.179.93 1.241.82 973 1.752 1.800.12 
Ll!lss devel cour.tries 23.092 28.497 74.171 102.099 3.211.99 3.582.81 3.493 7.615 2.1~0.16 
Cent plan countries 290 995 24.315 11.685 83.846.46 11.743.96 91 248 2.723.35 

Fats. oils, & greases(MT): 
World 1,345,576 1.256.223 619.037 411.025 460.05 327.19 124.798 40.015 320.64 

Canada, 15.734 14.353 8.719 7.515 554.13 523.57 1.615 830 514.00 
Latin America 390.318 464.091 186.413 162.708 477.59 350.59 30.806 10.766 349.46 

Mexico 155.859 151.163 76.259 58.350 489.28 386.01 12.563 4.964 395.12 
Central America 75.352 87.664 34.171 27.044 453.49 308.49 4.462 1.509 338.18 

Guatema)a 24.320 28,695 10.684 8,104 439.30 282.43 4,324 1.365 315.63 
El Salvador 34,734 41.778 15.377 12,319 442.71 294.88 3 6 1,944.00 

Caribbean 58.100 55,969 30,053 21,549 517.26 385.02 2.042 750 367.07 
~smaica 10.042 10.625 5.291 4.142 526.91 389.79 149 83 554.67 
Haiti 19.463 16,053 9.061 5,572 465.56 347.08 1,047 332 317.12 
Dominican Republ ic 18.716 21,132 9.795 8.334 523.35 394.37 620 222 358.06 

S America 101.007 169.295 45.930 55,765 454.72 329.39 11.739 3.543 301.83 
Colombia 56.806 54.654 24.729 17.269 435.33 315.97 5.600 1.573 280.96 
Venezuela 28.143 36.513 12.930 11.921 459.44 326.50 400 139 346.34 
BraZil 4.372 62.653 1.596 18.348 365.09 292.85 4.500 1.273 282.97 

W Europe 247.7.20 238.730 98.172 70.640 396.S0 295.90 34.049 10.360 304.26 
EC-12 246.748 238.107 97.700 70.208 395.95 294.86 34.024 10.251 301.28 

United Kingdom 25.717 9.784 10.106 2.765 392.95 282.59 1.017 401 393.83 
Netherlands 102.883 73.357 40,379 21.492 392.48 292.97 11.903 3.537 297.12 
Fed Rep Germany 28.825 11.488 11.368 4.333 394.36 377.18 101 156 1.540.40 
Spain. incl Canary Is 55.404 111.903 21.260 30.541 383.73 272.93 18. 175 5.219 287.15 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 80.107 49.982 38.074 15,471) 475.29 309.50 0 0 .00 
USSR 80.107 49.982 38.074 15.470 475.29 309.50 0 0 .00 

Asia 302.800 262.576 134.978 82.958 445.77 315.94 17.176 5.504 320.46 
W Asia (Mideast) 48,632 44,419 23.586 16.019 484.98 360.63 5.359 1.576 294.05 

Turkey 29.839 30.588 14.287 10.679 478.80 349.13 2.740 738 269.17 
S Asia 90.439 69.725 39.911 21.145 441.30 303.26 15 17 1.133.33 

Pakistan 90.375 69.335 39.856 20,771 441.01 299.58 15 17 1.133.33 
~apsn 42.190 40.647 19.005 15,446 450.46 379.99 3.003 1.233 410.53 
Other East ASie 115.148 93.253 49.013 25.673 425.65 275.31 7.784 2.337 300.21 

S Korea 84.520 71.424 36.759 19.102 434.91 267.45 5.753 1.668 290.02 
China (Taiwan) 30.535 21.767 12.086 6.468 395.81 297.16 2.030 666 328.26 

Africa 308,150 224.219 151.272 70.693 490.90 315.28 41.143 12.548 304.98 
N Africa 237.158 164.141 115.831 48.619 488.41 296.20 36.068 10.422 288.97 

'~ " Algeria 18.764 14,493 10.402 4.268 554.36 294.49 4.753 1.331 279.99 I
Egypt 209.816 142.787 101.999 41.855 486. '13 293.13 31.315 9.092 290.33 

Sub-Sahara 70.992 60.078 35.442 22.074 499.24 367.42 5.075 2.125 418.81 
Senegal 689 11.840 266 4.449 386.07 375.77 0 0 .00 
Nigeria 37.183 17.439 18.826 6.690 506.30 383.60 1.814 599 329.95 
Rep S Africa 16.763 12.850 8.514 5.839 507.90 454.43 3.171 1.414 446.05 

Devaloped countries 327.195 314.349 137.280 102.455 419.56 325.93 41'.862 13,863 331.17 
Less devel countries 937.971 880.231 443.177 289.558 472.48 328.96 81.936 25.825 315.19 
Cent plen countries 80.410 61.643 38.579 19.012 479.78 308.42 1.000 327 326.81 

l.ard(MT) : 
World 47.415 47.385 26.541 22.981 559.77 484.99 4.939 2.475 501.03 

Canada 5.636 2.364 2.402 1.158 426.10 490.01 237 116 487.37 
Latin America 40.440 44,872 23.567 21.712 582.77 483.87 4.702 2.359 501. 72 

Mexico 35.557 41.183 20.259 19.524 569.77 474.07 4.544 2.197 483.54 
Cantral America 882 1.299 795 902 901.41 694.05 130 125 963.0e 

Belize 877 1',289 786 886 89(;.42 687.01 130 125 963.08 
Caribbean 3.758 2.252 2.320 1.128 617.38 500.94 3 3 1.025.00 

Haiti 3.480 2.021 1.909 917 548.62 453.79 0 0 .00 
W Europe 1,276 55 510 36 400.04 662.25 0 0 .00 

EC-12 1.268 52 505 35 398.62 673.54 0 0 .00 
Netherlands 1.264 11 501 12 396.59 1.061.82 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 6.913 2.423 2.914 1.199 421.46 494.78 237 116 487.37 
Less devel countries 40.502 44.962 23,628 21.783 583.37 484.46 4.702 2.359 501.72 

Tallow - inedible(MT) : 

World 1.229.071 1.128.977 545.220 350.372 443.60 310.34 113.681 34,590 304.27 


Latin America 320.866 384.215 145.471 124.368 453.37 323.69 24.751 7.776 314.18 
M'exico 105.219 92.992 47.948 32,467 455.70 349.14 7.534 2.540 337.16 
Central Alllerica 73.937 84.302 32.780 24.514 443.36 290.79 4.315 1.359 315.01 

~.... 
See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultur.l axport.: Quantity, v.lue, .nd unit valua by commodity and country, 
u.nuary-Daca~ber 1985 .nd 1986, and Dec~mbar 1986--continued 

u.nuary-December Decamber 1986 

Commodity .nd country Quantity Velue (1,000 dol) Unit v.lue (S) V.lue 
Qu.ntity ( 1,000 Unit v.lue 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1685 1986 1985 1986I I I 


T.llow - inad1bla(MTl : 
Gueta".l. 24,256 28,657 10,590 8,051 436.58 280.94 4,315 ";'59 315.01 
El S.lvador 34,699 41.687 15.333 12.200 441.89 292.65 0 0 .00 

C.ribbaan 49.055 49,034 24.139 17.662 492.08 360.19 1.891 647 342.14 
Haiti 15,387 13.362 6.780 4.356 440.64 325.97 1,045 330 315.88 
Dominicen Republic 17.119 20.169 9.106 8.008 531.91 397.02 618 220 356.50 

5 Americ. 92,655 157,887 40.603 49,725 438.22 314.94 11,011 3,230 293.33 
Colombia 51,372 48,851 22,189 15,011 431.93 307.29 5,078 1,435 2e2.64 
Venezuala 27,891 36,344 12,699 11,673 453.69 321.19 400 139 346.34 
Brazil 4,262 59,537 1,465 17,060 343.69 286.54 4,499 1,271 282.58 

W Europa 236,404 224,870 91,969 64,986 389.03 288.99 31,057 9,173 295.35 
EC-12 235,527 224.366 91,659 64,828 389.16 288.94 31,057 9,173 295.35 

United Kingdom 23,488 8,670 9.094 2,163 387.18 249.4B 0 0 .00 
Netharlands 98,717 72,119 38,502 20.924 390.03 290.14 11,601 3,463 298.47 
Fad Rep Gerllany 25,461 9,487 9.565 3.047 375.68 321.22 0 0 .00 
Sp.in, incl C.n.ry Is 54.517 102,957 20,892 28,424 383.21 275.07 16,681 4,840 290.16 

USSR.Est,Lat,Lith 80,107 49,981 38,074 15,468 475.29 309.47 0 0 .00 
USSR 80,107 49,9B1 38,074 15,468 475.29 309.47 0 0 .00 

.lsi. 287,848 243,935 124,966 74.556 434.14 305.64 16,813 5,220 310.49 
W Asia (Mida.st) 43,712 35.925 20,931 12,655 478.83 352.27 5,291 1,526 288.41 

Tur'key 29,805 30,086 14.221 10.474 ':77.13 348.13 2,740 738 269.17 
S Asia 90,439 69,725 39,906 21,143 441.24 303.23 15 17 1,133.33 

P.kiat.n 90,375 69,335 39,851 20.769 440.95 299.54 15 17 1,133.33 
"'ap.n 38.404 37.532 15,989 13,257 416.34 353.21 2,945 1,145 388.75 
Oth.r E••t Asi'o;, 109.351 86,536 45,374 23,308 414.93 269.34 7,562 2,206 291.68 

5 Kor.a 79,246 65,521 33.663 17,254 424.,78 263.34 5,552 1,572 283.15 
China (T.iw.n) 30,105 21,011 11,711 6,051 389.01 287.99 2,010 634 315.25 

Africa 303,372 223,335 144,378 69,970 475.91 313.30 41.037 12,408 302.35 
N Atrica 234,189 164,133 111.238 48.613 474.99 296.18 36.064 10,420 288.92 

Alg.ri. 18,764 14,493 10,402 4,268 554.36 294.49 4.753 1.331 279.99 
Egypt 206,847 142,779 97.407 41.849 470.91 293.10 31,311 9.089 290.28 

SUb-Sahara 69,183 59.202 33,139 21,358 479.01 360.76 4,973 1.988 399.74 
Siona9al 689 11,840 266 4.449 386.07 375.77 0 0 .00 
Nig.ria 37,150 17,439 18.791 6.690 505.82 383.60 1.814 599 329.95 
Rap S Africa 15,616 12.209 7,460 5,458 477.71 447.08 3,159 1,389 439.81 

Daveloped countrias 290.898 275,152 115,781 83,997 398.01 305.27 37.184 11.720 315.20 
Laas davel countrias 858,066 792.214 391,365 247,443 456.10 312.34 75,497 22.543 298.60 
Cant pl.n countrias 80,107 61,611 38,074 18.932 475.29 307.29 1,000 327 326.81 

Oth.r animal f.ts & oila(MT): 
World . 69,090 79.861 47,275 37.671 684.25 471.70 6.178 2,950 477.58 

Canada 9.648 'i1,456 6,109 6,082 633.18 530.94 1,355 701 517.63 
Latin Amarica 29,012 35,004 17.375 16,627 598.89 475.00 1.353 630 465.80 

Maxico 15,083 16,988 8.051 6.360 533.80 374.36 485 227 467.04 
C.ntral America 533 2,063 596 1.628 1.117.74 788.98 17 24 1,438.59 

Coat. Ric. 84 1,543 147 1,064 1,750.78 689.37 0 0 .00 
C.ribba.n 5,287 4,683 3,594 2,759 679.70 589.20 148 100 672.31 

B.hamas 478 702 417 532 872.91 757.59 75 52 695.85 
....maica 2,016 1,413 1.461 869 724.63 615.03 58 34 591.96 
Dominican R.pUblic 1,579 963 681 326 431.24 338.90 2 2 840.00 

S America 8,109 11,270 5.134 5.880 633.18 521. 78 703 280 397.94 
Colombie 5,352 5,758 2,441 2,224 456.13 386.18 508 131 257.88 
Ecuador 18 1,241 30 527 1.660.78 424.79 2 2 1.237.50 
Peru 1,312 446 567 823 432.48 1.845.55 1 4 4,464.00 
Chile 1.021 341 1,474 494 1,~43.89 1.448.43 136 81 599.12 
Br.zil 68 3,116 110 1.289 1,624.85 413.52 1 2 2.046.00 

W Europ. 10,040 13.805 5.693 5.617 566.98 406.91 2.992 1,187 396.72 
EC-12 9,953 13,689 5.535 5,345 556.14 390.46, 2,967 1.078 363.28 

Unit.d Kingdom 2,228 1,114 1.010 602 453.48 540.34 1,017 401 393.83 
N.tharl.nda 2.902 1.227 1,376 556 474.07 452.84 302 74 245.32 
Fed R.p Garm.ny 3.364 2,001 1.802 1,286 535.79 642.51 101 156 1.540.40 
Spain. incl C.n.ry Is 887 8.946 368 2,117 415.36 236.69 1,494 379 253.54 

E Europa 303 31 505 77 1.667.98 2,497.42 0 0 .00 
Asia 14,913 18,590 9,967 8,358 668.35 449.61 363 284 781.98 

W Asis (Mid••st) 4,920 8,494 2,655 3.364 539.61 395.98 68 50 732.84 
Isrsel 4.407 7,670 2.022 2.826 458.90 368.40 23 24 1.048.04 

....p.n 3,785 3.111 3.014 2,185 796.33 702.32 58 88 1.516.50 
Southe.st Asia 436 295 683 466 1,565.59 1,579.05 15 15 997.47 
Oth.r E.st .lsi. 5,772 6,690 3.611 2.342 625.55 35:).04 222 131 590.57 

S Kor•• 5,256 5.876 3.079 1,825 585.71 310.51 201 96 479.78 
Chin. (T.iw.n) 430 756 375 417 872.00 551.95 20 33 1.635.70 

Oc••ni. 419 133 747 214 1,782.96 1,609.74 9 8 858.67 
Austr.lis 3S4 89 689 161 1,946.41 1.811.16 1 2 2,000.00 

Af"iC. 4.755 841 6.879 692 1,446.69 823.21 106 140 1.323.40 
~ ,\frica 2.969 8 4.592 6 1.546.76 747.63 4 3 674.00 

Egypt 2.969 8 4,592 6 1.546.76 747.63 4 3 674.00 
Sub-S.h.ra 1,786 833 2,287 686 1.280.32, 823.94 102 138 1.348.86 

~.!ur1t.n;e 270 0 557 0 2.062.31 .00 0 0 .00 
Tanz.nia 284 169 584 276 2,057.82 1,633.23 90 113 1,250.00 
Rap 5 AfriC. 1,147 641 1.054 381 91B.89 594.40 12 25 2.090.33 

Dev.loped countries 29.384 36,774 18,585 17.259 632.50 469.33 4,441 2,028 456.55 
Laas cI.val countr1as 39,403 43,055 28,184 20.332 715.28 472.24 1,737 923 531.34 
Cant pl.n countrias 303 32 505 79 1,667.98 2.478.56 0 0 .00 

Hidas & skins. incl furs(NA) : 
World -- -- 1. 295.204 1,521,133 (f) (1) -- 123,340 (1)

C.n.d. -- -- 110.275 101,626 (i) (1) -- 14,164 (1)

L.tin Amaric. -- -- 129.856 86,725 (1) (1 ) -- 7.707 (1) 


'Saa footnotaa .t end of t.bla. 
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Tabl~ 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, snd unit vslue by cOMModity and country. 
~anuary-DeceMber 1995 and 1986, and December 1986--continuad 

~anuery-D.ceMber 	 Decellber 1986 

COMmodity snd country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) 	 ValUe 
Qusntity (1,000 Unit value 

dol) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 


Hides 	& skins, incl furs(NA) : 
Mexico -- -'- 118.530 58,322 (1) (1 ) -~ 3.090 (1) 

~~S Amarica -- -- 8.641 22.785 (1) (1) 4.257 (1) 


III Europe -- ~- 218.483 265.712 (1) (0 -~ 22.733 (1) 

EC~12 -- 190.827 241.474 (1 ) (1 ) 20.149 (1)
~~ ~~ 

United Kingdom -- ~- 20.979 22.187 (1) (1) -- 2.629 (1) 
Frsnce -~ -- 15.947 22.208 (1) (0 -- 3.854 (1) 

Fed Rep Ge'-liany -- -- 38.490 39.923 --
(1)

(1 ) (0 2.157 (1) 
Spain, incl Canary 1. -- -- 17.339 19,155 (t) (1) -- 1.270 
Italy 	 -- -- 62.480 95.229 (1) (0 -- 6.695 (1) 

Other- III Eur-ope 	 -- -- 27.656 24.237 (1 ) (1) -- 2.584 (1) 

Switzerland 	 -- -- 20.872 111.264 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1,929 (1) 
E Europe -- 95,919 69.403 (1) (1 ) -- 10.584 (1) 

CzechOslovakia 
-~ 

13.933 19,250 (1 ) (1) 2.093 (1) 
Polend -- -- 14.612 7.324 (1 ) (1) -- 177 (1) 
Yugoslavia 	 -- 19,518 14,749 (1 ) (1 ) -- 299 (1) 
Rcmania 	

-~ 

41.262 24.444 (1) (1) -- 7.597 (1) 
Asia -- -- 734.723 994.283 (1 ) (1) -- 68.152 (1) 

~apan -~ -- 300,652 336,030 (1) (1) -- 25.426 (1) 
China (mainland) -~ -- 29.959 17.213 (1 ) (1) -- 220 (1) 
Other Eaat Aeia -- -- 401.909 637.625 (1) (1) -- 41.677 (1) 

S Korea 	 -- -- 276,720 460,523 (1) (1) -- 32.522 (1) 
China (Taiwan) -- -- 116.124 166.479 (1) (1) -- 8.783 (1) 

Developed countries -- -- 631.181 705.416 (1<) (1) -- 62.362 (1) 
Less devel countries -- -- 538.126 729.101 (1 ) (1) -- 50.175 (1) 
Cent plan ccuntries -- -- 125.897 86,616 (1) (1 ) -- 10.804 (1) 

Cattle hides - whole(MNO): 
World 24.965 26.490 991.894 1.199.626 :.:19.731.37 45,286.00 1.975 11,';).959 46.055.41 

Cansda 729 665 25,307 25.610 34.715.25 38.510.85 59 .1.304 39.053.58 
Lati .. America 2.42G 1,423 97.357 60.572 40,130.67 42.566.32 127 !i.820 45.824.114 

Ma"ico 2.287 1.002 91.519 41.979 40.017.26 41.895.27 58 ~,578 44.455.52 
5 America 125 381 5.449 17.420 43,588.87 45.721.96 68 3','196 46.995.32 

III Europe 2.222 2.654 84.556 121.679 38,054.09 45.847.32 182 9.222 50.670.90 
EC-12 2,202 2.645 84.007 121,425 38,150.52 45,907.35 181 9,201 50.836.52 

France 215 263 8,529 12.733 39,668.70 48.413.30 42 2.421 57.637.43 
Italy 1,135 1,503 45,530 73.812 40,114.17 49,110.02 64 3.781 5.·~,073 .44 

E Europe 2.491 1.653 89.311 64.119 35.853.38 38.789.31 257 9.712 37.789.52 
Czachoslovakia 418 522 13,905 18.963 33.266.16 36.327.54 54 2.093 38.761.50 
Poland 403 179 13,459 6,319 33.396.88 35.299.69 0 0 .00 
YugoslBvia. '383 203 16.250 12.223 42.427.73 60.210.00 1 22 22.187.00 
Romania 1.169 689 41.038 24.401 35.105.26 35.414.62 202 7.597 37.606.82 

Asia 16.961 20.040 690.311 925.322 40.699.90 46.173.75 1.350 63.902 47.334.47 
~apan 6.824 6.624 276.077 301,974 40,456.79 45.587.85 482 22.695 47,085.40 
China (mainland) 743 376 29.307 15.139 39,444.51 40.264.06 5 120 24.030.00 
Other East Asia 9,345 12.976 382.984 605.496 40,982.79 46,662.77 847 40,452 47.759.42 

5 Korea 	 6.440 9.316 267,353 445.780 41.514.39 47.850.97 650 31.571 48.570.01 
China \Taiwan) 2.798 3.543 112.247 155.687 40.116.80 43.942.10 189 8.570 45.344.54 

Daveloped cou..tr-ie. 9.795 9.961 386.945 450.195 39.504.38 45.195.73 724 34.251 47.308.11 
Less devel countries 11.935 14.500 486.312 670.174 40.746.69 46.218.86 989 46.876 47.397.67 
Cent plan countries 3.235 2.029 118.636 79.258 36.672.76 39.062.60 262 9.832 37.526.93 

Other cattle hides - pieces(NA): 
World -- -- 15.476 23.921 (1) (1 ) -- 2.363 (1) 

Canada -- -- 1.396 1.532 (1) (1) -- 144 (1) 
Latin AMarica -- -- 2.851 5.524 (1) (1) -- 730 (1) 

MexiCO -- -- 1.485 3.740 (1) (1) -- 147 (1) 
5 Alllerica -- -- 1.280 1.651 (1) (1) -- 565 (1) 

Venezuela -- -- 191 0 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 
8razil -- -- 1.089 1.651 (1) (1) -- 565 (1) 

III Europe -- -~ 5,193 8,384 (1 ) (t) -- 1.129 (1) 
EC-12 -- -- 5.025 8.207 ( 1) (1) -- 1.129 (1) 

Denmark 	 -- -- 104 602 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (0
Ireland 	 -- -- 84 260 (1) (1) -- 0 (0
Nether-land. 	 -- -- 890 937 (0 (1 ) -- 121 (1) 
France 	 -- -- 172 368 (0 (0 -- 53 (0
Fed Rep Ger",any --	 376 619 (1 ) (1) -- 30 (1)--	 _..5pain. incl Canery Is -- -- 1.3B2 1.896 (1 ) (1 ) 246 (1) 

Portugal -- -- 608 1.548 (1 ) (1) -- 94 (1) 

Italy -- -- 1.276 1.828 (1) (1) -- 570 (1) 


Other III Europe -- -- 16B 177 (1) (1) -- 0' (1) 

E Europe -- -- 387 0 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (0


Poland -- -- 342 0 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 

o\sia -- -- 5.329 7.991 (1) (1) -- 360 (1) 


~apan -- -- 323 1.196 . (1) (1) -- 131 (0

China (liainland) -- -- 540 1.149 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 

Other Ea.t "sia -- ·~.332 5.618 (1) (1) -- 230 (1) 


5 Koree 	 -- -- 1.821 471 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (1) 
Hong Kong 	 -- -- 149 275 (1) (1 ) -- 22 (0
China 	(Taiwan) -- -- 2.362 4.B72 (1) (1) -- 207 (t) 

Oceania 	 -- -- 117 491 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (0
Auatralia 	 -- -- 117 491 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (0

Africa 	 -- -- 197 0 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 
N Africa 	 -- -- 191 0 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 

Morocco 	 -- -- 191 0 (1 ) (1 ) -- 0 (1) 
Developed countrie. -- -- 7.061 11.609 (1) (1) -- 1.403 (1) 
Less daval countries -- -- 7.488 11.163 (1 ) (1) -- 960 (1) 
Cent plan countries -- -- 927 1.149 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1) 

5e. footnote. at end of table. 
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Teble 6--U.S. agr1culturel exporte: Quentity. value. and unit velue by commodity end country. 
~enuery-Oecember 1985 end 1986. end December 1986--continued 

~enuery-Oecember December 1986 

Commodity end country Quentity Velue (1.000 doll Unit velue (S) Velue 
Quentity ( 1.000 Unit velue 

dol) (S) 
19B5 19B6 19B5 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Other hides & ekins. ex fura(NA): 
World -- -- 80.585 90.390 (1 ) (1 ) -- 7.001 (1)

Cenede -- -- 2.792 4.066 (1 ) (1) -- 240 (1)
Letin America -- -- 27.647 15.371 (1) (1 ) -- 526 (1)

Mexico -- -- 25.503 12.554 (1 ) (1) -- 364 (1 )
5 Americe -- -- 1.722 2.609 (1 ) ( 1) -- 162 (1)

Venezuela -- -- 1.201 970 (1 ) (1 ) -- 0 (1)
\oj Europe -- -- 18.082 25.881 (1 ) (1 ) -- 2.095 (1 ) IEC-12 -- -- 17.350 24.669 (1 ) (1) -- 1.966 (1 )

United Kingdom -- -- 3.529 2.920 (1 ) (1) -- 109 ( 1)

France -- -- 2.951 4.066 (1 ) (1 ) -- 380 (1 )

Fed Rep Germany -- -- 1.135 1.893 (1) (1) I-- 36 (1)
Spain. inc1 Canary Is -- -- 896 2.565 (1) (1 ) -- 151 (1 )

l'taly -- -- B.056 11.471 (1) (1) -- 1.167 (1 )


Other W Europe -- -- 732 1.212 (1 ) (1) -- 128 (1 )

E Europe -- -- 5.422 4.744 (1 ) (1) -- 872 (1 )


Hungary -- -- 1.129 1.169 (1 ) (1 ) -- 41B (1 )

Poland -- -- 773 1.005 (1 ) (1) -- 177 (1 ) I
Yugoalavia -- -- 3.26B 2.527 (1 ) (1) -- 277 (1) f 

Aaia -- -- 26.619 40.30B (1 ) (1) -- 3.269 (1) 
~apan -- -- 21.776 2B.194 (1 ) (1) -- 2.483 (1 )
Other Eaat Asia -- -- 4.744 11.335 (1 ) (1 ) -- 598 (1)

5 KorOl!} -- -- 3.141 5.249 (1 ) (1) -- 588 (1)
China (Tai,.,.n) -- -- 1.356 5.898 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1)

Oevafoped co"ntries -- -- 42.69B 5B.212 (1) (1 ) 4.828 (1)
Leas devel countries -- -- 32.464 27.306 (1) (1) 

--
1.301 (1)

Cent plen countries -- -- 5.422 4.872 (1) (1 ) -- 872 (1 )
Furak ina(NA) : 


World -- -- 207.249 207.196 (11 (1 ) -- 23.017 (1 )

Canada -- -- 80.779 70.419 (1 ) (1) -- 11.476 (1 )

Latin America -- -- 1.995 5.259 (1 ) (1) 632 (1 )

Caribbean -- -- 1.781 4.106 (1 ) (1) -- 297 (1)
Dominican Republ ic -- -- 1.760 3.995 (1 ) (1) -- 297 (1)


W Europe -- -- 110.652 109.768 (1 ) (1) -- 10.287 (1)

EC-12 -- -- 84.445 87.173 (1) (0 -- 7.852 (1)


Denmark -- -- 9.• 593 7.923 (1 ) (1) -- 1.414 (1)

United Kingdom -- -- 16.988 17.554 (1) (1 ) -- 2.220 (1)

France -- -- 4.296 5.042 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1.000 (1 )

Fed Rep Germany -- -- 32.917 34.530 (1) (1 ) -- 1.652 (1)

Spain. incl Canary Is -- -- 7.740 7.727 (1) (1 ) -- 103 (1)

Italy -- -- 7.618 8.11B (1 ) (1 ) -- 1.177 (1 )

Greece -- -- 4.085 5.177 (1) (1 ) -- 242 (1 )


Other W Europe -- -- 26.208 22.595 (1 ) (1 ) -- 2.435 (1 ) 
 I
~inland -- -- 4.710 2.175 (1 ) (1 ) -- 503 (1 )
S,.itzerland -- -- 20.030 18.439 (1 ) (1) -- 1.800 (1 )

AlSia -- -- 12.463 20.662 (1 ) (1 ) -- 622 (1) 
~apan -- -- 2.475 4.666 (1 ) (1) -- 117 (1)
Other East Asia -- -- 9.849 15.176 (1 ) (1) -- 398 (1)

5 Korea -- -- 4.405 9.023 (1 ) (1) -- 363 (1)
Hong Kong -- -- 5.286 6.131 (1 ) (1 ) -- 29 (1)

Developed countries -- -- 194.477 185.401 (1 ) (1 ) 21.880 (1 )
Leas devel countries -- -- 11.862 20.458 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1.037 (1 )

Mink pelta(NO): 

j 

World 2.369.727 2.684.326 62.328 65.697 26.30 24.47 95.298 2.488 26.10

Canada 732.226 607.890 21.271 16.002 29.05 26.32 36.521 1.228 33.63
1 Latin America 57.828 144.690 1.368 3.755 23.65 25.95 6.351 247 38.82


Caribbean 57.828 144.606 1.368 3.752 23.65 25.95 6.351 247 38.82
Dominican Republic 56.269 141.196 1.350 3.641 23.99 25.79 6.351 ~47 38.82

W Europa 1.24B.106 1.362.187 30.635 31.576 24.54 23.18 33.176 711 21.42


EC-12 854.786 903.059 19.269 20.579 22.54 22.79 18.576 275 14.79
United Kingdom 333.037 344.593 6.645 6.247 19.95 18.42 4.017 26 6.50
France 50.786 64.467 1.643 1.815 32.34 

I 
i 28.16 0 0 .00

Fed Rep Germany 185.642 211.032 4.402 5.511 23.71 26.12 4.611 33 7.07
Spain. incl Canary la 67.380 72.868 1.387 1.959 20.59 26.89 0 0 00l'taly 109.087 128.216 2.771 3.155 25.40 24.61 7.654 162 21.21
Greece 74.178 47.199 1.797 1.182 24.22 25.05 542.294 23.42

Other W Europe 393.320 459.128 11.367 10.998 28.90 23.95 14.600 436. 29.85
S,.itzerland 380.231 423.734 11.072 10.370 29.12 24.47 373 28.44

I 
13.103

Aaia 294.767 543.986 8.566 13.982 29.06 25.70 19.250 302 15.69 
~apan 43.974 116.813 1.604 3.899 36.48 33.38 10.844 75 6.87
Other East Asia 250.289 422.842 6.952 9.998 27.77 23.64 8.306 227 27.32

5 Korea 82.281 159.604 2.393 4.827 29.09 30.24 8.306 227 27.32
Hong Kong 164.994 263.238 4.462 5.172 27.04 19.64 0 

I 
0 00Developed countries 2.061.610 2.112.463 54.008 51.859 26.20 24.55 80.641 2.014 24.98

Lees devel countries 308.117 567.532 8.319 13.753 27.00 24.23 14.657 473 32.3oOther furakina(NA): 
World -- -- 144.92i 141.499 (1 ) (1 ) -- 20.529 (1)

Cenada -- -- 59.508 54.417 (1 ) (1) -- 10.248 (1)
Latin America -- -- 627 1.504 (1 ) (1 )

i 

-- 385 (1)


II Europe -- -- 80.017 78.191 (1 ) (1 ) -- 9.576 (1)

EC-12 -- -- 65.176 66.594 (1) (1 ) -- 7.577 (1)


Denmark -- -- 9.537 7.722 (1 ) (1 ) -- 1.414 (1) 

I 
United Kin51dom -- -- 10. 343 11.206 ( 1 ) (1) -- 2.194 (1)
Franca 2.653 3.227 (1 ) (1) 1.000 (1)
Fed Rep Germany 28.515 29.019 (1 ) (1) 1.620 (1 )
Spein. incl Canary Is 6.353 5.768 (1 ) (1) 103 (1) 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultural axporta: Quantity. v31ua. and unit valu~ by commodity and country. 
~anuary-Dacambar 1885 and 1886. and Oacambar ~886--continuad 

~anuary~Dacamber Dacambar 1886 

Commodity and country Quantity value (1.000 dol) Unit valua (S) Valua 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol) (S)
1885 1886 1885 1886 1885 1886I I I 


Othar fur.kin.(NA) : 
Italy 4.847 (1)-- -- 4;963 (1) -- 1.015 (1)
Graace -- -- 2.288 3.994 (1) (1) -- 188 (1)

Othar iii Europe -- -- 14.841 11.597 (1) (1) -- 1.899 (1)
Finland -- -- 4.667 2.114 (1) (1) -- 503 (1 )
Switzarland -- -- 8.958 8.069 (1 ) (1) -- 1.428 (1 )


lIoia -- -- 3.893 6.681 (1 ) (1) -- 320 (1)

Othar Ea.t A.ia -- -- 2.998 5.178 (1) (1) -- 171 (1)

S Korea -- -- 2.012 4.196 (1) (1) -- 136 (1)
Davalopad countriQs -- -- 140.468 133.542 (1) (1) -- 19.866 (1)
La•• deval countries -- -- 3.543 6.705 (1) (1) 564 (1 )


Wool & mohair(MT), 

World 
 4.722 6.995 42.226 53.061 8.942.45 7.585.58 713 5.722 8.024.83

Canada . 12990 476 474 5.283.69 3.676.83 9 30 3.346.89
Latin Americt. 21 159 76 631 3.633.48 3.966.05 122 476 3.904.57
W Europa 4.210 6.013 37.450 43.623 8.895.41 7.254.79 479 3.528 7.364.46

EC-12 4.133 5.997 36.726 43.530 8.886.00 7.258.66 479 3.528 7.364.46
United Kingdom 3.152 4.955 30.405 35.565 9.646.32 7.177.53 342 2.455 7.178.37
8elgium-Luxembourg 43 309 372 2.867 8.649.70 9.276.79 36 308 8.565.78
France 390 140 1.039 998 2.663.92 7.131.51 1 14 14.025.00
Fed Rep Germany 112 82 1.244 810 11.106.14 109.872.00 75 7.500.00
Spain. incl Canary I. 38 242 364 1.566 9.573.97 6.471.14 27 141 5.224.48
Italy 284 3.039269 1.725 10.702.14 6.413.00 63 534 8.478.09

Other W Europe 77 16 724 93 9.400.80 5.803.06 0 0 .00
Switzarland 77 16 724 93 9.400.80 5.803.06 0 0 .00

A.ia 129 599 1.551 7.689 12.026.07 12.836.20 103 1.688 16.384.95
S .... ia 69 72 792 464 11.475.64 6.442.92 0 0 .00

India 69 72 792 464 11.475.64 6.442.92 0 0 .00 
~apan 47 456 647 6.350 13.755.40 13.925.38 97 1.611 16.610.09
Othar Ea.t "'sia 0 71 0 875 .00 12.324.25 6 76 12.745.17

China (Taiwan) 0 68 0 852 .00 12.532.59 6 76 12.745.17 
...f,.ica 272 94 2.673 629 9.828.61 6.693.84 0 0 .00

Sub-Sahara 272 2.67394 629 9.828.61 6.693.84 0 0 .00
Rap S ...frica 272 94 2.673 629 9.828.61 6.693.84 0 0 .00 

Dav~lopao countrias 4.619 5.693 41.245 51.092 8.929.44 7.633.59 585 5.169 8.835.69
La•• devel countries 302 1.970 6.521.57103 981 9.525.84 128 553 4.318.98

Sausage ca.ing.(MT): 
Worlo 6.758 8.033 14.361 19.216 2.125.10 2.392.07 636 2.014 3.166.52

Canada 275 271 1.074 1.650 3.805.68 6.090.31 37 229 6.184.97
Latin "'merica 3.960 4.804 5.376 6.718 1, 357 .69 1.398.34 314 563 1.793.84

Maxico 3.703 4.523 4.759 5.995 1.285.19 1.325.39 290 504 1.737.37
S "'merica 228 228 446 500 1.955.41 2.192.03 17 44 2.607.82Colombia 22 27 152 154 6.905.32 5.721.85 0 0 .00Brazil 192 186 207 242 1.080.44 1.303.52 15 17 1.107.33

iii Europe 1.216 1.226 4.153 5.252 3.415.04 4.283.94 119 582 4.887.55EC-12 1.198 1.220 4.017 5.144 3.353.26 4.216.76 119 582 4.8B7.55
Denmark 33 79 241 502 7.317.57 6.353.75 0 0 .00Netherlanos 60 260 4.336.15104 569 5.473.60 8 37 4.654.88
Belgium-Luxembourg . 84 30 605 232 7.197.73 7.717.13 4 26 6.439.75France . 18 32 114 216 6.356.05 6.737.47 15 71 4.716.53
Fed Rep Germany 301 258 1.322 1.559 4.393.47 16 

!
6.043.25 183 11.427.13

Spain. incl Canary I. 26 I67 204 544 7.838.27 8.122.13 6 83 13.750.00Portugal 549 663 1.207.73516 967 1.B74.68 57 130 2.272.28Italy 124 125 591 489 4.767.58 3.908.96 13 53 4.078.38 t 
.... ia 997 1.501 2.260 4.269 2.266.81 2.843.94 143 548 3.834.33W .... ia (Midea.t) 18 18 60 199 3.310.89 11.055.17 0 0 .00Labanon' 0 18 0 199 .00 11.055.17 0 0 .00 

~apan 63 158 479 1.374 7.599.62 8.695.67 38 341 8.973.24China (mainland) 156 352 430 765 2.755.25 2.172.01 39 75 1.921.18 IOthar Ea.t .... ia 757 973 1.278 1.931 1.687.85 1.984.88 66 132 2.006.05China (Taiwan) 747 964 1.223 1.805 1.636.55 1.872.29 66 132 2.006.06Dceania 260 186 1.325 1.068 5.095.23 5.742.61 23 92 3.878.30"'u.tralia 175 990 5.654.92131 748 5.712.01 18 55 3.075.05New Zaalano 85 55 333 320 3.915.14 5.815.49 5 36 7.230.00 ...frica 50 45 173 258 3.468.62 5.743.47 0 0 .00Sub-Sahara 28 41 146 235 5.209.86 5.723.32 0 0 .00Rep S ...frica 19 41 83 235 4.366.31 5.723.32 0 0 .00Davaloped countries 1.834 7.140 3.892.881.882 9.579 5.089.95 217 1.243 5.729.57La•• devel countries 4.768 5.799 6.792 8.872 1.424.51 1.529.87 380 696 1.830.70Cant plan countria. 156 352 430 765 2.755.25 2.172.01 39 75 1.921.18Bull .aman(NA): 
World -- -- 23.052 28.170 (1) (1) -- 3.192 (1)C.n.da -- 1.194-- 679 (1) (1) -- 136 (1)Latin "'merica -- -- 7.006 9.220 (1 ) (1) -- 1.225 (1)Maxico -- -- 1.878 1.582 (1) (1) -- 99 (1)

Central "'merica -- -- 492 551 (1 ) (1) -- 66 (1 )
S "'marica -- -- 4.596 7.064 (1 ) (1) -- 1.060 (1 )Colombia -- -- 1.107 717 (1 ) (1) -- 63 (1 )Vanazuala -- -- 793 2.642 (1) (1) -- 473 (1)Ecuador -­ -- 412 490 (1 ) (1'.1 -- 97 (1)Chile -- -- 297 466 (1 ) (1) -- 101 (1)BraZil -- -- 1.009 1.417 (1) (1 ) -- 192 (n... rgantina -- -- 787 934 (1 ) (1) -- (086W Europe -- -- 11.375 11.919 (1 ) (1) -- 1.435 (nEC-12 -- -- 10.262 11.314 (1) (1) -- 1.~48 (1 )Danmark -- -- 428 369 (1) (1) -- 0 (1 ) 

S.a footnota. at and of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exporta: Quantity, valua, and unit value by COMMOdity and country, 
~anuary-DeceMber 1985 and 1986, and DeceMber 1986--continued 

~anuary-DeceMber 	 Dece..ber 1986 

COM..odity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit valua 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I J 


Bull ee..	en(NA): 
United Kingdom -- -- 378 240 (1 ) (1 ) -- 47 (1) 
Netherlands -- -- 978 2,250 (1 ) (1) -- 421 (1 ) 
BelgiuM-LuxaMbourg -- -- 261 601 (1) (1) -- 5 (1) 

France -- -- 2,076 1,288 (1 ) (1) -- 83 (1 ) 

Fed Rep Ger..any -- -- 3,529 3,077 (1 ) (1 ) -- 167 (1 ) 

Spain, incl Canary Is -- -- 497 477 (1) (1) -- 77 (1) 

Italy -- -- 2,013 2,804 (1) (1 ) -- 262 (1) 


Other II Europe -- -- 1,113 606 (1) (1) -- 287 (1) 

Sweden -- -- 297 317 (1) (1) -- 283 (1) 

Switzerland -- -- 633 144 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1) 


E Europe -- -- 328 1,346 (1) (1 ) -- 19 (1 ) 

Hungary -- -- 198 1,194 (1) (1 ) -- 0 (1 ) 


USSR,Est,Lat,Lith -- -- 777 514 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (1 ) 

USSR -- -- 777 514 (1 ) (1 ) -- 0 (1 ) 


Aaia -- -- 2,050 3,003 (1) (1 ) -- 267 (1 ) 

II Asia (Mideast) -- -- 725 1,214 (1 ) (1) -- 43 (1 ) 


Saudi Arabi" -- -- 668 1,011 (1 ) (1 ) -- 29 (1 ) 

~apan 384 456 (t) (1) 39 (1 ) 

Southesst Asis -- -- 227 409 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (1) 


Indonesis -- -- 155 332 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (1 ) 

Other East Asis -- -- 551 916 (1 ) (1) -- 185 (1) 


S Ko..e" -- -- 251 487 (1 ) (1) -- 112 (1) 

China (Tai ..an) -- -- 291 399 (t) (1) -- 72 (1) 


Dcaania -- -- 0 357 (1) (1) -- 6 (1) 

Africa -- -- 837 615 (1 ) (1 ) -- 103 (1 ) 


Sub-Sahar" -- -- 808 567 (1) (1 ) -- 103 (1 ) 

Rep S Afric" -- -- 502 493 (1) ( 1) -- 97 (1 ) 

Zimbabwe -- 274 40 (1) (1 ) -- 7 (1 )
" 

Developed countries -- -- 12,983 14,477 (1) (1 ) -- 1,712 (1 ) 
Leas devel countri.s -- -- 8,863 11,832 (1) (1) -- 1,460 (1) 
Cent plan countries -- -- 1,206 1.860 (1) (1 ) -- 19 (1 ) 

Misc aniMal prods - other(MT): 
lIorld 28,368 31,723 97,278 100,839 3,429.13 3,178.73 2,476 9,001 3,635.40 

Canada 6,502 2,822 13,714 13,738 2,109.15 4,868.19 280 797 2,844.95 
Latin Amer,ca 7,823 9,421 17,557 21,281 2,244.32 2,258.93 889 2,513 2.826.23 

Mexico 1.690 7.332 6,649 11.411 3.934.55 1.556.40 730 . 1,433 1.962.37 
Central AII.,..ica 1.749 358 1.950 1.158 1,114.67 3.233.99 4 16 4.087.50 
Caribbean 364 516 1.026 1.203 2,818.67 2.330.74 18 75 4.172.61 
S A ..erica 4.020 1.215 7.932 7.509 1.373.22 6.180.62 137 989 7.215.57 

Venezuel" 246 308 1.600 1.541 6.505.69 5.004.44 18 258 14.329.78 
Brazil 3.524 618 4.880 4.729 1.384.67 7.652.18 47 504 10.726.83 

II Europe 6.3P4 8.153 42.554 35,797 6.750.33 4.390.68 710 3.689 5.195.84 
EC-12 6.195 7,721 40.567 33.325 6.548.31 4.316.19 679 3,491 5.141.32 

Denmark 1.465 400 7.843 2.143 5.353.82 5.358.30 0 56 .00 
United Kingdom 1.078 1,002 7.757 6.873 7.195.65 6.859.55 126 1.106 8.781.26 
Netherlands 205 263 4.269 2,188 20.822.11 8.319.83 2 357 178.596.00 
Belgium-LuxeMbourg 266 704 1.442 1.902 5.420.95 2.701.97 75 72 957.80 
France 465 364 5.988 5,781 12.878.22 15.883.02 97 787 8.116.63 
Fed Rep GerMany 2.062 3,366 8.090 8,135 3.923.24 2.416.67 203 650 3.202.73 
Spain, incl Canary Is 202 460 1.611 1,456 7.975.37 3.165.43 136 164 1.204.67 
Itsly 441 1,133 3.338 4,499 7.569.16 3.970.86 37 289 7.822.70 

Dther II Europe 109 432 1.987 2,472 18.232.49 5.722.11 31 198 6.390.03 
Asi" 6,855 10.682 17.040 24,874 2.485.78 2.328.55 557 1.771 3,180.19

II Asie (Mideast) 1,239 781 2,674 1.959 2.157.87 2.508.79 70 160 2.286.23 
Seudi Arabia 1,169 706 2,467 1.597 2.110.32 2.262.63 69 134 1.939.04 

~apan 2,679 4.299 7,109 8,705 2.653.57 2.024.88 189 684 3.618.47 
Chine (mainland) 0 260 51 1.255 .00 4.825.21 6 20 3.316.33 
Southeast Asie 	 859 1.102 1.335 1.305 1.553.92 1,184.30 50 152 3.045.02 
Other East Asia 2.072 4.240 5,413 11.236 2.612.65 2.649.93 242 691 2.854.71 

S Kore" 1.046 2.722 3,171 7.050 3,031.28 2.590.01 204 569 2;787.27 
Hong Kon9 296 495 1,033 1.522 3.491.40 3.074.72 7 42 6.064.57 
Chin" (Tai ..an) 730 1.023 1.209 2.664 1.656.49 2.603.80 31 80 2.573.64 

Oceanie 572 517 5,620 4.705 9,824.77 9.100.53 18 138 7.679.11 
Austral is 443 384 4.386 3.684 9.899.77 9.594.80 17 1,37 8.067.82 
New Zealsnd 114 116 1,193 977 10,466.10 8,422.82 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 16.060 15.866 69.143 63.316 4.305.29 3.990.70 1.219 5.387 4.419.30 
Leas dsvel countries 12.139 15.543 27.913 36.123 2.291.24 2.324.09 1.251 3.575 2.857.49 
Cent plan countries 169 314 321 1.399 1.901.85 4.455.61 6 39 6.566.33 

Grains & fseds(MT): 
lIorld 86.928.896 71.0:'<1.193 11.881.593 8.627.755 136.68 121.48 6.286.630 662.399 105.37 

Canada 885.646 925.874 201.014 180.597 226.97 195.05 61.050 13.381 219.18 
Latin AMerica 12.703.147 10.494.455 1.807.741 1.317.448 142.31 125.54 888.976 104.367 105.53 

Mexico 3.463.899 1.860,425 434.313 206.584 125.38 105.38 383.226 33.384 87.11 
Central AMerica 819,126 814,957 131.685 116.635 160.76 143.12 23.431 3.833 167.85 
Ceribbean '1.504.887 1.537.148 277.296 257.149 184.26 167.29 136.069 21.114 155.17 
S AMerica 6.915,135 6.181,925 964.447 737.081 139.47 119.23 446.250 45.936 102.94 

Venezuela 2.060,935 1.525.691 280.678 209,481 136.19 137.30 70,158 10.603 151.13 
Brazil 2.597.440 2.568.9P.8 372.662 290.616 143.47 113.12 222.209 18.334 82.51 

II Europe 13.111.000 10.776.256 1.757.925 1.495,925 134.08 138.82 941.946 134.050 142.31 
EC-12 12.900.886 10.492.267 1.706.343 1.439.318 132.26 137.18 835.358 132.181 141.33 

United Kingdom 585.359 322.848 87.793 59,769 149.98 185.13 20.072 3.855 197.02 
Netherlands 5.132.841 5.393,100 688,576 759,850 134.15 J40.89 553.349 76.424 138.11 
BelgiUM-LuxeMbourg 992.671 280.571 146.386 57.931 147.47 206.47 11.865 3.117 262.73 
Fed Rep GerMany 671.823 786.160 107,647 120,392 160.23 153.14 102.184 16.314 159.66 
Spain. incl Cilnary Ia 2,481.712 1.298.397 280,828 152.862 113.16 117.73 59.931 8.036 134.09 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. ag~tcultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and count~y, 
~anua~y-December 1985 and 1986, and Decambe~ 1986--continued 

) 
~snuery-Dacamber Dacambar 1986,-

Commodity and country Quentity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 19B5 1986. I 1 T 

Grains & feeds(MT): 
Portugal 2,205,528 1,393,804 270,471 151.440 122.63 108.65 68.403 9.663 141.27 
Italy 660.848 666.989 98.448 84.594 148.97 126.83 54,933 6.087 110.B1 

Other W Eu~ope 210.114 283.989 51.582 56.607 245.49 199.33 6,588 1,859 282.10 
Finland .77.916 18.402 11,862 3.132 152.24 170.19 113 65 570.82 

E Europe 1.024.017 1.282,749 118,770 126.125 115.98 98.32 271,724 23.965 88.20 
German Oem Rep 457.065 337.527 49.907 30.708 109.19 90.98 151,553 12.636 83.37 
Poland 192.390 62.404 28.826 8.877 149.83 142.25 15.931 1.788 112.24 
Romania 104.850 322.417 10,749 30.933 102.51 95.94 86.177 7,890 91.55 

USSR.Est.lat,lith 14,233,027 2,671,214 1.718.661 290.683 120.75 108.82 0 0 .00 
USSR 14.233.027 2.671,214 1,718,661 290.683 120.75 108.82 0 0 .00 

Asia 33,929.755 33.231.303 4.640.032 3.824.845 136.75 115.10 3,414,613 319,309 93.51 
W Asia :Mideast) 4.165.383 6.093.231 743.675 789.919 178.54 129.64 565.042 59.162 104.70 

Turkey 201.079 601.237 25,564 74.809 127.13 124.42 0 0 .00 
I~aq 1.285.297 1.526.664 271,624 243.917 211.33 159.77 121,545 17,290 142.25 
Is~ael 1.209.098 1.384.988 148.309 137.833 122.66 99.52 45,592 4.111 90.17 
Saudi Arabia 659.545 1.746,153 181.309 233.918 274.90 133.96 191.098 20.295 106.20 

S Asia 1.858,389 1,853.403 293,359 250.636 157.86 135.23 72.340 10.304 142.44 
Pakistan 722.995 601.331 95.840 82,781 132.56 137.66 0 0 .00 
Bangladesh 661.632 752.534 106.071 89.3B6 160.32 118.78 0 0 .00 

~apan 17.702.664 16.035,614 2.191.984 1,712.551 123.82 106.80 1,599.443 139.665 87.32 
China (mainland) B16.658 57.210 104.995 4.543 128.57 79.40 25,474 2.046 BO.32 
Southeast ASia 1.519.847 1,631.443 270.803 233.876 178.18 143.35 52,172 7.497 143.70 

Philippine. 904.689 877.141 166.955 126.795 lB4.54 144.55 25.367 3,237 127.60 
Other East ASia 7.866,814 7,560,402 1,035,216 833,321 131.59 110.22 1,100,142 100,634 91.47 

S Ko~ea 3.700,800 3,481.647 486.478 376.324 131. 45 108.09 493.121 43.060 87.32 
China (Taiwan) 3.959.884 3.945.227 522,964 430.847 132.06 109.21 587,729 54,337 92.45 

Africa 11.012,235 11,547,968 1.625.756 1.375.779 147.63 119.14 606,238 66.379 109.49 
N Africa 5,952,648 8,653.422 792,486 954.839 133.13 110.34 434,376 44.525 102.50 

Morocco 59B,045 1,391.033 79.559 151.840 133.03 109.16 43.727 3.123 71.42 
Algeria 1.362.601 2,109.970 181.950 235,000 133.53 111. 38 23,884 2.833 118.61 
Tunisia 242,252 661,561 28,248 68.331 116.61 103.29 155.181 17,765 114.48 
Egypt 3.712,670 4,480,358 498,203 498.475 134.19 111.26 211,584 20.804 98.32 

Sub-Sahara 5.059,587 2,894,546 833,270 420,940 164.69 145.42 171.862 21,855 127.16 
Sudan 963,767 390.736 139.206 51.130 144.44 130.86 19.141 2,039 106.51 
Nigeria 1.649,982 956,383 250.827 114.864 152.02 120.10 110,113 12.650 114.88 

Unidentifiad country -2 65,229 0 4,271 .00 65.48 0 0 .00 
Developed count~ie. 33.280,058 29,447.422 4,368,786 3,575.714 131.27 121.43 2.661,511 294.205 110.54 
less devel COUntries 37.575,136 37,562.598 5.570,382 4.630.691 148.25 123.28 3,327,921 342,182 102.82 
Cent plan count~ie6 16,073.702 4,011,173 1.942,425 421.350 120.84 10!;.04 297,198 26,011 87.52 

Whaat, unmilled(MT): 
World 24.803,961 24,541,294 3.606.830 3,005,569 145.41 122.47 1.389,186 157,342 113.26 

Canada 337 12,503 49 1.528 145.83 122.18 0 0 .00 
latin America 5.679,696 4.186,068 847.265 535.780 149.17 127.99 197,650 25.550 129.27 

Cantral Amer;ca 604,228 593.978 92.873 78.500 153.70 132.16 11,950 2,012 168.37 
Caribbean 711,394 692.226 106.293 91,235 149.41 131.80 51,068 6,258 122.55 
S America 4.364,063 2,899,864 648.097 366,045 148.51 126.23 134,632 17,279 128.34 

Colombia 596,886 418,632 86,306 49.829 144.59 119.03 22.270 2.588 116.23 
Venezuela 574,272 837.072 98,863 131,644 172.15 157.27 69,650 10.143 145.63 
Ecuador 347,669 372,233 49,246 45,160 141.65 121.32 0 0 .00 
Chile 512.258 175,220 67,511 19.744 131.79 112.68 0 0 .00 
Brazil 2,043,015 612,220 307,992 65.938 150.75 107:70 30,451 3.225 105.90 

W Eu~ope 1.777.464 1,256,040 254,776 157.896 143.34 125.71 64,881 7.474 115.19 
EC-12 1.660,110 1,078,282 238,053 134,925 143.39 125.13 64,881 7.474 115.19 

United Kingdom 29.674 9,178 4,220 1.042 142.23 113.57 0 0 .00 
Nether lends 469,509 252,239 66.925 32,889 142.54 130.39 18 3 147.33 
Portugal 624,567 243.895 82,319 29.763 131.80 122.03 11,000 1.516 137.79 
Italy 452,080 463,739 71,830 59.030 158.89 127.29 51,463 5,680 110.37 

Other W Eu~ope 117,354 177.758 16,723 22.971 142.50 129.23 0 0 .00 
Finland 76.273 11.562 10.747 1,325 140.90 114.59 0 0 .00 

E Europe 85.504 423.195 12.294 40,286 143.78 95.16 33,073 3.157 95.47 
Pol end 85.445 58,865 12.283 7,852 143.75 133.38 15,073 1,537 102.00 
Yugoslavia 0 364,330 0 32,434 .00 89.02 18,000 1,620 90.00 

USSR,Est,lat,lith 1.068,121 0 162.290 0 151.94 .00 0 0 .00 
USSR 1.068.121 0 162,290 0 151.94 .00 0 0 .00 

Asia 10,826,821 11,193,862 1,584,045 1,437,572 146.31 128.42 641,161 74.807 116.67 
W A~is (Mideast) 1.429,670 2,161.985 213,149 269.460 149.09 124.63 79.217 8,323 105.06 

Turkey 109,428 550,304 15,724 63,180 143.69 114.81 0 0 .00 
Iraq 531,864 711,138 78,182 86.922 147.00 122.23 59,013 6,240 105.74 
Israal 441,989 526,650 61,586 63,527 139.34 120.63 0 0 .00 

S Asia 1,557.982 1,583,622 212,386 194,002 136.32 122.50 49,308 5,396 109.44 
Pakistan 722,089 601,282 95,743 82,751 132.59 137.62 0 0 .00 
Bangladeah 586,569 688,910 80,968 79.358 138.04 115.19 0 0 .00 
Sri lanka 224,489 293,430 32,008 31.893 142.58 10B.69 49,308 5,396 109.44 

~apan 3,120.324 3,224.286 468.970 424,330 150.29 131.60 204,509 24,845 121.48 
China (mainland) 816,448 0 104,861 '0 128.44 .00 0 0 .00 
Southeast ASia 1,257,662 1,482,515 199,170 193,233 158.36 130.34 47,750 5.845 122.41 

Indone.ia 399,512 472,895 59,297 56,261 148.42 118.97 0 0 .00 
Philippin•• 700,260 798,169 115,105 106.702 164.38 133.68 23,100 2,561 110.85 

Other Ea.t A.ia 2,644,735 2,741,454 385,509 356,548 145.76 130.06 260.377 30,398 116.75 
S Korea 1,892,369 1,937,399 270,158 240,388 142.76 124.08 147,104 15,527 105.55 
China (Taiwan) 645,146 700.439 99,082 101.505 153.58 144.92 96,953 12,869 132.73 

Africa 5,366,020 7,469,535 746,111 832,490 139.04 111.45 452,421 46,353 102.45 
N Africa 2.983.916 5,544,590 393.966 609;601 132.03 109.94 304,232 29.459 96.83 

Morocco 434,286 1,297,040 56.461 140,225 130.01 108.11 41,266 2,662 64.50 
Algeria 835,538 1,679,582 122,053 199,880 146.08 119.00 23,884 2,833 118.61 

S.e footnotes at end of tabla. 
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T.bl. 6--U.S.•gricultur.l .xport.: Qu.ntity, v.lu., .nd un1t v.lu. by ~oaNodity .nd country, 
....nu.ry-D.c...b.r. 1985 .nd 1886, .nd D.c.llbar 1886--cont1nu.d 

....nu.ry-Q.c...b.r 	 D.cMar 1986 

COllllodity .nd country Qu.ntity V.lu. (1,DDO dol) Un1t v.lu. (S) V.lu. 
Qu.ntity ( 1,DDO Unit v.lue 

dol) (S)
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 


Wh••t, unmill.d(MT): 
Tunisia 68,263 496,609 8,391 53,714 122.92 108.16 155,080 17,739 114.38 
Egypt 1,645,829 2,071,359 207,060 215,783 125.81 104.17 84,002 6,226 74.12 

Sub-S.h.ra 2,382,104 1,924,945 352,145 222,889 147.83 115.79 148,189 16,894 114.00 
Sudsn 406,172 314,195 56,580 36,083 139.33 114.84 19,141 2,039 106.51 
Nig.ria 1,472,303 937,073 225,709 109,773 153.30 117.14 110,095 12,633 114.75 

Unid.ntifi.d country -2 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
D.v.lop.d countri•• 5.356,698 5.187.751 787,066 665.635 146.93 128.31 269.390 32.319 119.97 
L.ss d.v.l ccuntries 17.477,189 18,930.348 2.540,319 2.298,649 145.35 121.48 1,086,723 121.865 112.14 
C.nt plan countri•• 1,870.073 423.185 279.445 40,286 141.84 95.19 33.073 95.473.157 

Wh.at flcur(MT): 
World 838.524 1.350.090 178.904 204.408 213.35 151.40 127.618 16,034 125.64 

Latin A...rica 	 33.044 147.264 7.815 9,203 236.51 62.49 12,269 1.853 151.00 
Csribb.sn 9.316 8,711 2.260 2,855 242.60 327.76 711 251 353.15 
S A...rica 15.921 121,908 3.710 5,685 233.01 46.63 11,552 1.600 138.50 

P.ru 8.860 14,190 1,891 2,130 213.38 150.14 9,793 1,267 129.37 
801ivia 4,877 107.097 1.098 3,331 225.39 31.10 1.605 279 173.39 

E Europ. 25,133 0 5.681 0 226.04 .00 0 0 .00 
Poland 25.133 0 5.681 0 226.04 .00 0 0 .00 

Asia 30,632 330.725 6.859 42.038 227.14 127.11 22,319 1.695 75.50 
W ASia (M1d••st) 23,009 271,564 5.230 28,621 227.31 105.39 22.300 1,669 74.95 

Ir.q 0 104,555 0 15,913 .00 152.19 0 0 .00 
V.m.n (Slona ) 	 0 75.663 0 11,257 148.78 11,689 1,636.00 	 139.89 

South.ast Asia 3,849 56,806 970 12.810 225.95 225.51 0 0 .00 
Phil1ppin.s 3,409 56.528 738 12,700 216.63 224.67 0 0 .00 

Africa 745.429 867.667 157,023 151.674 210.65 174.81 82.889 12,442 133.84 
N Africa 546.941 709.621 114.950 122,951 210.17 173.26 81,290 12,135 132.93 

Morocco 17.201 17,139 3,826 3.304 222.43 192.75 2.458 459 186.80 
Egypt 527.644 682.482 110.693 118,648 209.79 172.78 88,832 11,676 131.43 

SUD-Sahara 188.488 158.046 42.073 28,723 211.87 181.74 1.599 307 181.93 
Sudan 88.183 73.364 21,262 14,129 216.55 192.58 0 0 .00
Zaire 0 41.740 0 6.338 .00 151.84 0 0 .00 
Somal ia 	 30.873 15.844 6.372 3.068 206.38 183.61 0 0 .00
Ethiopia 54,412 21.252 11.371 3,882 208.87 187.37 0 0 .00 

D.v.lop.d countri.s 11,031 82,641 2.452 1,748 222.30 19.96 10,585 38 3.60 
L.ss d.v.l countries 802,360 1.257.449 170,771 202.660 161.17 117.033 15.886212.83 	 136.68 
C.nt plsn countri.s 25.133 0 5,681 0 226.04 .00 0 0 .00

Bulgur wheat(MT): . 
World 472.270 314.082 103,413 61.632 218.97 186.23 14,166 2,261 158.58 

Lstin A...rica 40,194 32,102 9.068 6,011 225.61 187.26 6,831 1,101 161.24 
C.ntral A...rica 6.183 3.021 1.405 629 227.30 20B.17 0 0 .00

Guat...ala 4,615 2.574 1.052 538 228.05 209.05 0 0 .00
CaribD.an 14.333 6.470 3.324 1.286 231.88 200.25 1,847 314 168.78

Haiti 13.442 5.533 3.120 1.102 232.10 199.09 1.847 314 169.78
S A...rica 19,678 22.611 4.338 4.087 220.52 180.75 4.884 788 158.07

P.ru 8.550 11.347 1.866 2,034 218.23 178.27 2,767 421 152.28
Bol ivi,? 11.128 11,227 2,473 2.043 222.28 182.00 2,217 366 165.28

ASia 140.188 121,904 29.694 22,831 211.82 187.28 7,335 1.159 158.03
S Asia 125.977 10B,227 26,542 20,283 210.68 187.41 7,335 1,159 158.03

India 125,977 108.227 26,542 20,283 210.68 187.41 7,335 1,159 158.03
South.ast Asia 13.008 13.329 2.896 2.484 222.60 186.39 0 0 .00

Indon.sia 10.477 10,597 2,386 1,860 228.71 184.84 0 0 .00
Africa 291.841 160,076 64.639 32,790 221.48 204.84 0 0 .00

Sub-Sahara 	 288,888 158,524 63.887 32.470 221.48 204.83 0 0 .00
Ghana 13.723 11,020 2,818 2.361 212.66 214.22 0 0 .00
Ethiopia 248,010 137,746 54.980 28.244 221.68 205.04 0 .000
K.nya 7.111 1,446 1.G10 292 226.46 201.85 0 0 .00
Tanzania 8,893 1.831 2.033 322 226.01 176.05 0 0 .00
L.sothc 5.547 2,268 1,214 423 219.85 186.46 0 0 .00

L.as d.v.l ccuntries 471,056 313,734 103,150 61,568 218.87 186.24 14.166 2.261 159.58
Oth.r wh.st prods(MT): 

World 8,686 6.692 8.575 6.605 887.19 887.03 800 802 1.002.76
Canada 3.699 3.168 4,220 3,748 1.140.80 1.183.15 586 593 995.17
Latin A...rica 689 611 666 751 953.46 1.228.58 60 73 1.217.73

Caribb••n 578 575 575 704 994.68 1,224.22 53 65 1.220.85
Bahamas 	 264 302 252 3B2 953.06 1,264.62 18 23 1.294.00
Haiti 34 82 39 93 1,158.91 1,137.17 0 0 .00Le.ward 6 Windw.rd Is 134 42 129 65 965.83 1,545.40 1 1 1.423.00
N.th Antill.s 140 67 147 83 1.052.57 1.387.78 0 0 .00W Europa 283 698 269 516 951.42 739.03 22 24 1,103.27

EO-12 	 283 698 269 516 951.42 739.03 22 24 1.103.27
Unit.d Kingdom 	 187 280 227 373 1,152.63 1,332.71 19 21 1.100.00Italy 	 13 178 28 96 2,143.23 638.07 0 0 .00Asia 3.448 858 3,164 1,171 917.66 1,364.33 121 110 813.04W A.ia (Mideast) 2.755 620 2.854 814 1,035.97 1,474.11 64 72 1,123.38
Kuwait 154 14 180 8 1,231.66 647.50 0 0 .00S.udi Ar.bia 	 2,431 537 2.461 840 1,012.24 1,564.02 64 72 1.123.38 ....pan 566 151 202 127 357.43 841. 14 57 38 676.88

Other E.st ASia 106 74 80 103 755.41 1,380.88 0 0 .00Hong Kong 83 59 56 84 672.47 1,415.41 0 0 .00Oc••nia 	 547 234 427.71654 	 351 636.62 1 1 1.270.00Austr.l ill 	 155 250 168 283 1,089.06 1,170.30 0 0 .00Africa 10 703 21 69 2.114.20 88.11 0 0 .00Sub-Sahara 	 10 703 21 68 2.114.20 98.11 0 0 .00D.v.lop.d countri.s 5.084 4,718 4,801 4,806 .963.94 1,018.72 675 656 971.81
L.ss dev.l countri.s 3.602 1.974 3.674 1,789 1,020.01 811. 30 125 146 1.169.84 

S•• footnot.s at .nd of tabl •. 
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I 
I T.ble 6--U.S. agricul'turalexports: Quantity, value, and unit value by cOllllodity and eountry, 

~anuary-Decamber 1985 and 1986, and Decellber 1986--continued 

~anuary-December Dacellbar 1886 

COllmodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 198G 1985 1986 1985 1886I I I 

Rice-paddy, milled, parb. (MT): 

I 
I 

World 1,961,409 2,534,269 665,000 621,370 339.04 245.19 150,458 36,315 241.36 
Canada 101,278 77,075 41,290 28,983 407.69 376.03 5,247 1,818 346.46 
Latin Allerica 127,710 849,343 49,051 162,087 384.08 190.84 27,501 6,767 246.07 

Ceribbean 114,956 180,608 45,065 53,004 392.02 293.47 15,350 4,402 286.77 
~amaica 50,569 55,872 15,357 13,447 303.68 240.67 4,522 851 188.20 
Haiti 7,337 24,000 3,125 9,161 425.87 381. 73 3,693 1,359 368.00 
DOllin;can Republic 20,765 51,345 6,521 11,100 314.06 216.17 5,406 972 177.91 
Trinidad-Tobago 13,760 24,739 7,189 7,257 522.45 293.33 0 0 .00 

S A",erica 5,007 649,844 i,591 104,098 317.79 160.19 11,581 2,179 188.18 
Peru 1, 170 49,055 337 8,618 288.43 175.69 8.215 1.515 184.44 
Brazil 301 590.322 99 93.079 329.29 157.67 0 0 .00

j iii Europe 311,450 326.588 106.110 93.686 340.69 286.86 36.954 7.839 212.13 
EC-12 252,078 250,143 80.076 68.706 317.66 274.67 32.314 6.620 204.85 

United Kingdom 10.483 40,198 3.812 8.874 363.65 220.76 2.470 457 184.98 
Netherlanas 22.361 52.854 7.566 10.982 338.37 207.77 18.0el 2.954 163.31 
Belgium-Luxembourg 107.258 103.483 47.338 37.561 441.35 362.96 9.243 2,752 297.74 
Fed Rep Germany 9.848 26.664 3,446 6.805 349.90 255.23 1.598 267 167.05 
Portugal 31.877 5.958 7.939 691 249.07 115.99 0 0 .00 

Other W Europe 59,372 76.445 26,034 24,979 438.48 325.76 4.640 1.219 262.79 
S..eden 12,434 14,488 7.435 7,185 597.99 495.94 672 280 416.79 
S.. itzerland 41.072 55.153 14,285 12,956 347.79 234.91 3.600 696 193.46 

Aaia 867.093 816.851 330.203 231,717 380.82 283.67 60.417 15.176 251.19 
W Aaia (Midaast) 637.638 739.373 265.288 217,928 416.05 294.75 59.351 14.771 248.88 

Turkey 2 50.797 2 11.590 1,243.00 228.17 0 0 .00 
Iraq 406.609 373.174 149.122 102,141 366.75 273.71 36.067 8.351 231.53 
~ordan 1.220 54.632 697 10,427 571.44 190.85 120 49 404.48 
SaUdi Arabia 194;504 192.869 101,094 78.282 519.75 405.88 11.879 4,386 369.2~ 
Veman (Sana) 21.189 23.909 7,779 4.973 367.13 208.00 0 0 .0(; 

S ASie 84.397 65.841 27.534 10,658 326.24 161. 87 0 0 .00 
Bangladesh 75.061 63.624 25,102 10,029 334.42 157.63 0 0 .00 

50uthaast Asia 143.761 4.445 36.860 1.417 256.40 318.71 431 190 441.55 
Philippines 140.095 36 35.699 15 254.82 403.05 0 0 .00 

Africs 540.582 449.822 132.944 99.535 245.93 221.28 18.493 4.094 221.39 
Sub-Sahara 517,469 438.610 127.300 97.794 246.00 222.96 18.493 4.094 221.39 

Senegal 125.051 47.360 14.077 10.105 112.57 213.36 0 0 .00 
Mali 54,140 23.016 11.419 2.075 210.92 90.15 0 0 .00 
Guinea 25.778 47.880 7.973 13.840 309.29 289.05 0 0 .00 
Lioeria 65.251 81.161 20.442 18.074 313.28 222.69 2.570 435 169.43 
Mozamrique 32.869 14,699 9.601 2.900 292.10 197.27 0 0 .00 
!ladagescar 44,380 44,526 11.688 7,796 263.36 175.01) 1.1110 558 292.12 
Rep 5 Africa 65,878 74.983 25.089 18,936 380.83 25~"54 12.111.10 2.705 208.41 

Developed countries 482,163 496.844 174.264 145,698 361.42 293.25 65.S'27 13,954 213.60 
Lees devel countries 1,475,904 2,033,883 489,767 474.644 331.84 233.37 84,273 22,110 262.36 

Feed grains & prods(MT): 
World 51,725,321 32,970,318 6,112,'125 3,168,992 118.14 96.12 3,625.349 288,160 79.48 

Canade 491,306 537,813 64,661 54,131 131.61 100.65 30,738 2.728 88.76 
Latin Americs 6.517.017 4.971.404 797,753 504,716 122.41' 101.52 724.752 60.692 83.74 

Mexico 3.386.147 1.903.631 415,301 191,35A 122.65 100.52 380.209 31.469 82.77 
Caribbean 503.651 506.082 68,643 57,744 136.29 114.10 66.611 5.895 104.13 
S America 2.476.236 2,420.320 295.068 236.390 119.16 97.67 278.093 22.130 79.58 

Venezuela 1,481.168 654.713 177.944 66,913 12Q.14 102.20 0 0 .00 
Brazil 553.810 1.365.858 64.372 131.356 116.23 96.17 191.757 15.109 78.79 

W Europe 6.060.266 2,359.337 697.398 247.812 115.08 105.03 86.683 7.545 87.04 
EC-12 6.038.017 2.341.132 693.978 245.855 114.93 105.01 85.716 7.436 86.75 

Netherlanda 609,862 271.235 73.792 26.022 121.00 95.94 70.380 5.556 78.94 
Belgium-Luxembourg 813.438 62.903 B8,225 6.361 108.46 101.13 170 62 363.23 
Spain, incl Canary Ia 2,460.881 1.006.259 277.400 112.727 112.72 112.03 0 0 .00 
Portugal 1.513.994 789.780 175.932 72.545 116.20 91.95 0 0 .00 

E Europe 909,663 852.055 99.354 83.224 109.22 97.67 236.872 20.223 85.37 
German Oem Rep 457.065 335.688 49.907 29.998 109.19 89.36 150.695 12,333 81.84 
Poland 78,491 0 9.904 0 126.18 .00 0 0 .00 
ROllania 104,814 322,414 10.731 30.931 102.38 95.94 86,177 7.890 91.55 

USSR.E.t,Lat.Lith 13.164,906 2,671,214 1.656,371 290,6B3 118.22 108.B2 0 0 .00 
USSR 13,164,906 2,671,214 1.556.371 290,6B3 l1B.22 108.82 0 0 .00 

ASia 20.659.847 18.980,167 2.416.552 1,746.0B7 116.97 91.99 2.504.445 193.605 77.30 
W ASia (Mideast) 2.046,130 2.B65.205 239.434 249,592 117.02 87.11 401.028 32.867 81.96 

Turkey 91.5B2 79 9.773 12 106.71 149.62 0 0 .00 
Iraq 339.893 322.935 41,179 33,666 121.15 104.25 25.865 2.546 98.43 
Israal 749.821 743.220 83.001 67.647 110.69 91.02 23.553 2.138 90.76 
Saudi Arabia 404.880 1,430.603 52.065 117.749 12B.59 82.31 178.812 15.263 85.36 

~apan 13,556.431 11.371.249 1.552,738 1.051.150 114.54 92.44 1.252.766 92.621 73.85 
Other East Asia 5.009.747 4.685.559 613,330 439.827 122.43 93.87 825.552 66.106 80.07 

5 Korea 1.803.978 1.522.914 213.925 130.048 118.58 85.39 343.263 26.940 78.41\ 
China (Tai...n) 3.205.224 3,16'1.898 398.&83 309.12" 124.48 97.77 482.261 39.124 81.13 

Africe 3.925,122 2,531.014 479.322 236.947 121.86 93.62 41.638 3.251 78.09 
N'AfricB 2.384.871 2.367.586 273.612 215.999 114.73 91.23 38.851 2.928 75.37 

Morocco 126.010 65.200 14.280 6,488 113.32 99.51 0 0 .00 
Algeria 526,655 430.388 59.761 35. i20 113.47 81.60 0 0 .00 
Tuni.ia 171,778 164.952 19.321 14.617 112.48 88.61 101 26 260.79 
Egypt 1,524.216 1,696.546 175.976 158,581 115.45 93.47 38.750 2,902 74.B9 

Sub-Sahara 1,540,251 163,428 204,711 20,948 132.91 128.18 2.787 323 115.98 
Unidentified country 0 65,229 0 4,271 .00 65.48 0 0 .00 
Developad countries 21,129,180 15,081,611 2,432,914 1.426,651 115.14 94.59 1,393.957 105,043 76.36 
Le•• devel countries 16.531,510 14,308,844 2.023,434 1.364,113 122.40 95.33 ~,969.521. 160,800 81.68 
Cent plan countries 14,074,631 3,579,863 1,655,777 378,227 117.64 105.65 261,871 22,216 84.84 

See footnotes at and of tabla. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al axpo~ts: Quantity, valua, and unit valua by commoditv and count~y, 
Janua~y-Oacamba~ 1985 and 1986, and Dacambar 1986--continuad 

January-Dacambar Dacamba~ 1986 

Commodity and count~y Quan-tity Valua (1,000 dol) Unit valua (S) 
Quantity 

Valua 
(1,000 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1936 1985 I 1986 
dol) 

Faad g~ains(MT): 
World 51. 4~\O, 945 32,742,560 6,O:!2,956 3,099,992 117.11 94.68 3,608,078 282,322 

Canada 434,362 476,214 46,632 37,182 107.36 78.08 27,220 1,669 
Latin Amarics 6,448,064 4,912,446 777,531 485,338 120.58 98,80 716,602 57,805 

Maxico 3,373,195 1,897,440 413,113 189,236 122.47 99.73 379,231 30,956 
Caribbaan 474,865 477,748 59,007 49,327 124.26 103.25 52,870 4,842 
S Am..~ica 2.462.772 2,411.274 291,040 232,897 118.17 96.59 276,247 2.1.396 

Vanazuals 1,480,034 654.• 481 177,444 66.770 119.89 102.02 0 0 
8~azi 1 553,347 1,365,802 64.183 131,278 115.99 96.12 191,757 15,109 

W Eu~opa 6.03B.833 2,330,288 6B9,456 235,836 114.17 101,20 84.934 6.691 
EC-12 6,018,896 2,314.242 686.893 234.449 114.12 101.31 84,065 6.609 

Na~hl!trlBnds 609,175 269,877 73,403 25,190 120.49 93.34 70,333 5.534 
8algium-Luxambou~g B13.172 62,234 8B,076 6,04B 10B.31 97.19 0 0 
Spain, incl Clli1a~y Is 2.460.582 1,006,237 277,149 112,697 112,63 112.00 0 O. 
Po~tugBl 1,513,994 789,780 175,932 72,545 116.20 91.85 0 0 

E Europe 909,663 B52,055 99,354 B3.224 109,22 97.67 236,872 20,223 
Ge~man Dam Rap 457.065 335,6BB 49,907 29,99B 109.19 89.36 150,695 12,333 
Poland 78.491 0 9,904 0 126.18 .00 0 0 
Romania 104,B14 322,414 10.731 30,931 102.38 95.94 86,177 7.890 

USSR. Est, Lat. Lith 13,164.906 2,671,214 1,556,371 290,683 118.22 108.82 0 0 
USSR 13.164,906 2,671,214 1,556,371 290.683 118.22 108.B2 0 0 

ASia 20,619,497 18.968.720 2,401,307 1,738,B20 116.46 91.67 2.502.500 192.937 
W ASia (Miaaast) 2.043,393 2,862,078 23B.265 248,129 116.60 86.69 400.933 32.807 

Tu~key 91,582 79 9,773 12 106.71 149.62 0 0 
Iraq 339,893 322,935 41,179 33,666 121.15 104.25 25.865 2.546 
Is~ael 74B.731 741.276 B2.431 66,664 110.09 B9.93 23,500 2,110 
Saudi A~abia 404,69B 1,~30.389 51,943 117,62B 128.35 82.23 178,812 15.263 

Japa" 
Othar Eaat Aaia 

13,542.312 11,366,399 
5,008,462 4,683.534 

1,547,810 
611,936 

1,047.981 
438,450 

114.29 
122.18 

92.20 
93.61 

1.251.272 
825,296 

92,122 
66.015 

S Ko~aa 1.803,386 1,522,520 213,234 129,616 118.24 85.13 343,263 26.940 
China (Taiwan) 3,205,01B 3,161.014 398.696 308.833 124.40 97.70 482,033 39.075 

Africa 3,B09,964 2.466,386 451,503 224,636 118.50 91.08 39,950 2,998 
N Africa 2.384.83B 2,367.363 273,600 215,918 114.72 91.21 38.750 2.902 

Morocco 126.010 65.200 14,280 6,48B 113.32 99,51 0 0 
Alge~ia 
Tunisia 

526,655 
171,77B 

430,388 
164,803 

59,761 
19,321 

35,120 
14,577 

113.47 
112.48 

81.60 
B8.45 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Egypt 1,524,183 1,696,472 175.964 158,542 115.45 93.45 3B,750 2,902 
SUb-Saha~a 1,425,126 99.023 177.904 8,717 124.83 88.03 1.200 96 

Unidantifiad count~y 0 65.229 0 4,271 .00 65.4B 0 0 
Davalopad count~ias 
Laas devel cDuntries 

21,027,56B 14,979,406 
16.32B,BOB 14,183,3B6 

2,39B,798 
1,96B,433 

1,391,934 
1,329,909 

114.0B 
120.55 

92.92 
93.76 

1,386,926 
1,959,2Bl 

102.592 
157.514 

Cant plan count~ias 14,074,569 3.579,768 1,655,724 378,14B 117.64 105.63 261,871 22.216 
8a~ley(MT) : 

Wo~ld 703,967 1,600,508 7B,137 132.607 110.99 82.85 316,393 27.479 
Canada 
Latin America 

26.020 
137,941 

316 
24,199 

2,681 
17,331 

34 
2,459 

103.05 
125.64 

106.96 
101.61 

0 
20 

0 
5 

S America 130,639 lB.224 16.247 1,604 124.37 88.00 0 0 
Colo",bia 122.290 18.224 14,665 1,604 119.92 88.00 0 0 
Peru B,349 0 1,582 0 189.47 .00 0 0 

E Eu~ope 
Romania 

59,574 
0 

111,091 
111,091 

5,473 
0 

10,129 
10.129 

91.86 
.00 

91.19 
91.18 

86.177 
86.177 

7,880 
7.890 

8ulga~ia 59,574 0 5,473 0 91.86 .00 0 0 
Asia 480,319 1,464,728 52,637 119,961 109.59 81.90 230.030 19.561 

W Aaia (Mideast) 23B.597 1.314,956 26,312 106,435 110.28 80.94 204,031 17.406' 
Tu~kay 66,850 0 6,727 0 100.63 .00 0 0 
Cyprus 0 43,364 0 3,51B .00 81.13 25.219 2.143 
Iraq 99,84B 0 12,119 0 121.37 .00 0 0 
Ia~ael 0 35,887 0 2.99B .00 83.55 0 0 
Kuwait 26,249 0 3,176 0 121.00 .00 0 0 
Saudi 

Japan 
A~abia 42,283 

13B,195 
1,235,705 

49,208 
3,819 

14,179 
99,919 

4,300 
90.32 

102.60 
80.86 
87.38 

178,812 
0 

15.263 
0 

Othar Eaat Asia 103,527 100,564 12,146 9,226 117.32 91. 74 25.999 2.155 
China (Taiwan) 

Unidantifiad count~y 
103,527 

0 
100,564 

0 
12,146 

0 
9,226 

0 
117.32 

.00 
91.74 

,00 
25.999 

0 
2,155 

0 
Davalopad count~ias 164,274 85,577 16,868 7,355 102.68 . 85,94 166 23 
Laas daval countrias 
Cant plan count~ias 

480,119 
59,574 

1.403,840 
111,091 

55,796 
5,473 

115,123 
10.129 

116.21 
91,86 

82.00 
91.18 

230.050 
86.177 

19,566 
7,890 

Co~n(MT) : 
Wo~ld 44,051,664 26,989,174 5,206,031 2,601,293 118.18 96,38 2,784,970 216.554 

Canada 405.309 474,473 43.638 37.000 107.67 77.98 27.069 1.653 
Latin Amarica 3,482,75B 3,731,004 423.677 364.869 121.65 97,79 608,479 48.575 

Mexico 1.632,832 1,387.266 198,656 137.061 121.66 98,80 271.10B 21.'127 
Ca~ibbe8n 469,63B 477,227 58,339 49,239 124.22 103.18 52.870 4.842 
S Amarica 1.245.419, 1.743.837 152,685 165,188 122.60 94.73 276.247 21.396 

Venazuala 536,090 5,424 69,560 679 129.75 125,18 0 0 
B~azil 

W Eu~opa 
EC-12 

553,347 
6.005,889 
5.986,080 

1.365,802 
2.242.084 
2.231.348 

64,183 
685.820 
683.274 

131.278 
229.156 
228.271 

115.99 
11'1. 19 
114.14 

96.12 
102,21 
102,30 

191.757 
84.749 
84,065 

15,109 
6,666 
6.609 

Nathe~lands 
8algium-Luxambou~g 

60B,407 
813,OB2 

265,772 
62,234 

73,295 
88.062 

24.900 
6.04B 

120.47 
108.31 

93,69 
97.19 

70.333 
0 

5,534 
0 

Spain, ;ncl Cana~y Ja 2.460,582 1.006.089 277,149 112.682 112.63 112.00 0 0 
Po~tugal 1.482.387 711.256 172,487 66.686 116.36 93.76 0 0 

E Eu~opa 850.089 740.964 93.881 73.095 110.44 98.65 150.695 12.333 
Ge~man Oem Rap 457.065 335.688 49.907 29.998 109.19 89.36 150.695 12.333 
Poland 78.491 0 9.904 0 126.18 .00 0 0 
Roinania 104.814 211.323 10.731 20.802 102.38 98.44 0 0 

i,', 

Saa footnotaa at end of tabla. 

I 33 
"~.... 
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Uni't valua 
(S) 

78.25 
61 ..32 
80.66 
81.63 
91.58 
77.45 

.00 
78.79 
78.77 
78.62 
78.68 

.00 

.00 

.00 
85.37 
81.84 

.00 
91.55 

.00 
,00 

77.10 
81.82 

.00 
98.43 
89.80 
85.36 
73.62 
79.99 
78.48 
81.06 
75.03 
74.89 

.00 

.00 

.00 
74.89 
79.72 

.00 
73.97 
80.39 
84.84 

86.85 
.00 

241.90 
.00 
.00 
.00 

91.55 
91.55 

.00 
85.04 
85.31 

.00 
84.97 

.00 

.00 

.00 
85.36 

.00 
82.88 
82.88 

.00 
13B.04 
85.05 
91.55 

77.76 
61.08 
79.83 
80.14 
91.58 
77.45 

.00 
78.79 
78.66 
78.62 
78,6B 

.00 

.00 

.00 
81.84 
81.84 

,00 
.00 



---------~------~--.. ~..--"~ ..~~---------.1-----......-.-------...-.-.- . 

I Table 6--U.S. agr;cul~ural expor~s: Quantity. value. and uni~ value by COMNOdi~y and country. 
~anuary-Dacember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--cont1nued

1 


uanuary-Oacember Oacemb"r 1986 


Commodity and country Quantity Valua (1.000 doll Un1t value (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986
I I I dol) 


Corn(MT) : 
USSR.Es~.La~.Lith 13.164.906 2.671.214 1.556.371 290.683 118.22 108.82 0 0 

USSR ·13.164.906 2.671,214 1.556.371 290.683 118.22 108.82 0 0 
Asia 17.026.$82 14.603.241 2.036.701 1.378.098 119.62 94.37 1.874.028 144.329 

W ASia (Mideast) 1.287.113 1.160.360 157.667 108.566 122.50 93.56 189.553 14.880 
Iraq 240.045 322.935 29.061 33.666 121.06 104.25 25.865 2.546 
Israel 265.207 318.627 31.798 30.538 119.90 95.84 16.151 1.590 

vapan 10.977.346 9.169.571 1.292.583 866.037 117.75 94.45 930.418 68.862 
Other East Asia 4.736.893 4.216.601 583.156 399.235 123.11 94.68 729.058 58.594 

S Korea 1.769.825 1.521.082 209.628 129.311 118.44 85.01 343.263 26.940 
China (Taiwan) 2.967.068 2.695.519 373.528 26~.924 125.89 100.14 385.795 31.654 

Africa 3.110.375 2.460.965 365.141 224.121 117.39 91.07 39.950 2.998 
N Africa 2.384.657 2.367.363 273.578 215.919 114.72 91.21 38.750 2.902 

MoroccD 126.010 65.200 14.280 6.488 113.32 99.51 0 0 
Algeria 526.647 430.388 59.760 35.120 113.47 81.60 0 0 
Tunisia 171.778 164.803 19.321 14.577 112.48 88.45 0 0 
Egypt 1.524.010 1.696.472 175.944 158.542 115.45 93.45 38.750 2.902 

Sub-Sahara 725.718 93.602 91.563 8.202 126.17 87.62 1.200 96 

Unidantified country 0 65.229 0 4.271 .00 65.48 0 0 

Developed countr,es 17.905.261 12.269.984 2.084.922 1.167.001 116.44 95.11 1.058.387 18.771 

Less devel countries 12.131.408 11.250.513 1.470.857 1.066.273 121.24 94.77 1.550.889 123.457 

Cent plan countries 14.014.995 3.468.677 1.650.252 368.019 117.75 106.10 175.&94 14.326 


Gra,n 50rghumsIMT): 
World 6.663.750 4.121.535 737.103 362.197 110.61 87.88 505.699 38.173 

Latin America 2.820.482 1.137.138 335.401 115.457 118.92 101.53 108.069 9.222 
Mexlco 1.733.228 494.192 213.510 50.391 123.19 101.97 108.069 9.222 
S ArlerlCa 1.083.772 542.861 121.480 65.052 112.09 101.19 0 0 

Colombia 117.875 0 11.277 0 95.67 .00 0 0 
Venezuela 941.002 642.719 107.256 65.039 113.98 101.19 0 0 

\II Europe 32.808 82.537 3.620 6.139 110.35 74.38 0 0 
EC-12 32.720 82.537 3.607 6.139 110.24 74.38 0 0 

Portugal 31.607 78.524 3.445 5.859 108.99 74.62 0 0 
Asie 3.110.843 2.896.347 311.706 240.075 ~00.20 82.89 397.621 28.951 

W ASia (Mideast) 517.583 386.762 54.275 33.128 104.86 85.65 7.349 521 
Israel 483.524 386.762 50.633 33.128 104.72 85.65 7.349 521 

.Japan 2.425.873 2.144.704 240.862 177.271 99.29 82.65 320.033 23.164 
Other East Asia 167.387 364.881 16.569 29.676 98.99 81.33 70.239 5.266 

China (Taiwan) 134.389 364.881 13.019 29.676 96.88 81.33 70.239 5.266 
Africa 699.414 5.421 86.344 515 123.45 95.01 0 0 

Sub-Sllhara 699.354 5.421 86.335 515 123.45 95.01 0 0 
SUdlln 439.575 0 55.052 0 125.24 .00 0 0 
NIger 77.87' 0 10.009 0 128.53 .00 0 0 
N,geria 75.073 50 8.728 6 116.26 117.00 0 0 

Developed countries 2.954.228 2.614.095 296.532 216.550 100.38 82.84 327.391 23.686 
Less devel countries 3.709.522 1.507.440 440.571 145.647 118.77 96.62 178.308 14.488 

Oata(MT) : 
WO"ld 8.697 20.178 1.383 2.687 159.06 133.17 252 41 


Canada 2,624 980 261 101 99.49 103.19 111 11 

LB'tin Am.rice 5.269 17.143 964 2.262 182.98 lS1. 97 0 0 


Me)(ico 724 9.935 15 1.035 103.01 104.13 0 0 

Cen~ral America 864 614 164 124 189.84 202.04 0 0 


Panlime 864 614 164 124 189.84 202.04 0 0 

Cllribbean 739 242 98 50 133.05 207.70 0 0 


"'amaice 0 202 0 42 .00 206.45 0 0 

Barblldos 602 0 19 0 130.65 .00 0 0 


S America 2.942 6.352 627 1.053 213.19 165.85 0 0 

Venezuela 2.942 6.338 627 1.052 213.19 165.98 0 0 


Asia 792 1.907 157 308 198.13 161.72 141 29 

.Japlln 597 1.457 137 232 228.95 159.12 141 29 

Other Ellst Asia 125 450 13 77 103.65 170.16 0 0 


S Korea 67 400 7 69 103.82 173.13 0 0 

Unidentified country 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 

Developed countries 3.233 2.585 399 348 123.40 134.72 252 41 

Less devel coun'tries 5.464 17.593 984 2.339 180.15 132.94 
 0 0 

Rye(MT) : 
World 2.867 11.165 301 1.207 105.11 108.13 764 75 


Canllda 206 353 20 36 98.11 100.79 31 3 

La~;n America 1.614 2.962 158 292 97.67 98.48 34 3 


Nexico 1.559 2.962 152 292 97.61 98.48 34 3 

Caribbean 55 0 5 0 99.40 .00 0 0 

Bahamas 55 0 5 0 99.40 .00 0 0 

W Europe 65 5.353 6 503 98.17 93.92 19 2 


Ee-12 25 209 2 24 98.60 113.78 0 0 

Othel' W Europe 40 5.144 4 479 97.90 93.11 19 
 2 


Sweden 40 212 4 21 97.90 98.75 0 0 

Finland 0 4.753 0 439 .00 92.41 0 0 

Switzerland 0 160 0 17 .00 107.87 0 0


As;a 861 2.497 105 377 122.17 151.08 680 67 

.Japan 301 1.459 50 142 167.67 97.07 680 67 

Other Eaet Asia 530 1.038 52 236 98.46 221.00 0 0 


S Koree 496 1.038 49 236 98.49 227.00 0 0 

China (Taiwan) 34 0 3 0 97.94 .00 0 0 


AfriCII 121 0 12 0 98.51 .00 0 0 

N Africa 121 0 12 0 98.51 .00 0 0 


Egypt 121 0 12 0 98.51 .00 0 0 

Unidentified country 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 


See footnotes at end of ~able. 

Unit value 
(S) 

0.00 
.00 

77.01 
78.50 
98.43 
98.42 
74.01 
80.37 
78.48 
82.05 
75.03 
74.89 

.00 

.00 

.00 
74.89 
79.72 

.00 
74.42 
79.60 
81.54 

75.49 
85.33 
85.33 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
72.81 
70.86 
70.86 
72.38 
74.97 
74.97 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
72.35 
81.25 

161.94 
103.02. .00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
:Z08.33 
206.33 

.00 

.00 

.00 
161.94 

.00 

98.11 
99.74 
98.53 
98.53 

.00 

.00 
81.79 

.00 
81.79 

.00 

.00 

.00 
88.47 
88.47 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
uenuary-Oecember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

uanuary-Oecember Oecembar 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Rye(MT) : 
Developed countries 572 7.165 77 680 '134.72 94.90 730 72 98.09 
Lellls devel countries 2.295 4.000 224 527 97.73 131.83 34 3 98.53 

F.ed grain proda(MT): 
World 304.376 227.758 89.169 69.000 292.96 302.95 17.271 5.838 337.99 

Canada 56.944 61.599 18.029 16.949 316.60 275.15 3.518 1,059 301.05
Let<n Amlll"ica 68.953 5B.958 20.222 19.378 293.27 328.67 8.150 2.887 354.24 

Mexico 12.952 6.191 2.18B 2.117 16B.95 341.98 978 513 524.56 
Centre 1 "...rica 13.751 15.387 4.370 5.350 317.82 347;72 1.585 588 370.81 

Guatemala 4,835 6.823 1.266 1.965 261.92 288.03 1.152 400 346.80 
El Salvador 3.842 4.186 795 862 206.82 206.04 0 0 .00 
Costa Rica 2.757 1.400 1.190 782 431.56 558.42 359 124 346.29 
Panama· 1.1)71 2.237 8BO 1.213 446.45 542.13 1 1 1.334.00 

Caribbean 28. '/a6 28.334 9.635 8.417 334.72 297.06 3.741 1.053 281.43 
uamaica 4.568 11.174 1.603 2.656 350.87 237.73 724 207 285.31 
Haiti 8.972 4.116 2.039 807 227.22 196.03 1.507 232 153.99 
Dominican Republic 11.502 8.155 3.799 2.728 330.33 334.56 1.076 416 3B6.63 
Leeward & Windward Is 1.106 1.618 735 728 664.68 450.14 174 87 497.95 
Trinidad-Tobago 1.5B7 1.831 729 732 459.39 400.04 140 49 352.18 

S Americe 13.464 9.046 4.028 3.493 299.16 386.13 1.846 733 397.32 
Colombia 889 5.667 503 1.997 565.34 352.35 1.768 596 337.16 
Ecuador 2.448 1.710 816 836 333.49 48B.94 66 106 1.609.06 
Peru 7.318 806 1.596 179 218.05 221.68 0 0 .00 

W Europe 21.433 29.049 7.941 11.976 370.52 412.28 1.749 855 488.62 
EC-12 19.121 26.890 7.085 11.406 370.54 424.15 1.651 827 500.74 

United Kingdom 6.196 22.234 3.462 9.177 558.75 412.76 1.285 696 541.38 
Netherlands 687 1.358 389 833 565.76 613.08 47 22 469.49 
Italy 9.411 494 1.703 164 180.90 332.30 0 0 .00

Asia 40.350 11.447 15.245 7.268 377.82 634.89 1.945 668 343.53 
W Asia (Mideast) 2.737 3.127 1.169 1.463 427.11 467.99 95 60 633.76 

Israel 1.090 1.944 571 983 523.53 505.61 53 27 514.57 
uapan 14.119 4.850 4.927 3.169 348.99 653.32 1.494 400 267.47 
Southeast Asia 22.140 1.333 7.685 1.129 347.09 847.23 97 109 1.122.70 

Philippines 21.959 560 7.55:2 538 343.89 960.55 53 53 990.B3 
Other East Asia 1.2B5 2.025 1.394 1.37B 1.0B4.74 680.44 256 91 356.72

Oceania 1.53B 2.077 913 1.119 593.61 53B.75 221 115 519.13 
Austral ;. 1.145 1.8B4 712 1.015 622.16 53B.99 217 111 509.34 

Africa 115.15B 64.62B 26.B19 12.311 232.B9 190.4B 1.688 254 150.42 
Sub-Sahara 115.125 64.405 26.B07 12.231 232.B5 1B9.91 1.587 22B 143.40

Cameroon 4.465 99B 1.139 214 255.14 214.62 0 0 .00 
Senegal 7.519 10.334 1.5B2 2.020 210.3B 195.49 0 0 .00
Mali 18.73B 2.854 3.933 512 209.87 179.51 0 0 .00 
Ivory Coast 6.657 4.9B9 1.649 705 247.69 141.31 0 0 .00 
Nigaria 534 10.630 294 2.295 550.70 215.86 0 0 .00
Burkina (Upper Volta) 32.765 10.647 B.071 1.868 246.33 175.45 1.587 228 143.40 
Angola 4.221 4.414 978 B67 231.BO 196.44 0 0 .00
Somalia 2.179 4.BOO 472 901 216.67 187.69 0 0 .00
Ethiopia B.076 221 1.903 39 235.62 175.98 0 0 .00
Comoros 8.313 91 1.496 21 180.01 229.67 0 0 .00
Rep S Africa 6.675 2.757 1.B26 575 273.59 208.53 0 0 .00
Lesotho 4.387 5.B1B 946 1.073 215.58 184.36 0 0 .00

Developed countries 101.612 102.205 34.116 34.717 335.74 339.6B 7.031 2.451 348.61
less devel countries 202.702 t25.45B 55.001 34.205 271.34 272.64 10.240 3.3B6 330.70

Blended food prods(MT): 
World 233.B14 165.962 73.501 46.469 314.36 280.00 18.209 4.373 240.17

Canada 3.733 2.970 7BO 703 209.00 236.60 32 17 531.97
Latin A..erice 9.315 6.978 3.305 2.159 354.80 309.33 13 4 272.23

Central America 2.965 3.123 1.011 959 341.03 307.03 0 0 .00
Honduras 2.59B 2.936 874 827 336.55 281.65 0 0 .00

S America 5.847 3.351 1.928 998 329.79 297.75 0 0 .00
Peru 4.507 0 1.458 0 317.77 .00 0 0 .00
Bolivie 1.132 3.277 362 931 320.08 2B4.17 0 0 .00Asi., 94.704 10B.412 28.943 29.173 305.62 269.09 17.506 4.153 237.26

S Asia 85.067 93.210 25.794 24.98B 303.22 26B.09 15.651 3.722 237.BO
India , 76.73B 89.218 23.156 23.660 301. 75 265.19 15.651 3.722 237.BO
Nep.,l 3.500 2.719 1.096 829 313.26 304.93 0 0 .00
Sri Lanka 4.829 1.273 1.542 499 319.26 391.97 0 0 .00

Southe.,st Asis 8.852 14.322 2.B01 3.750 316.37 261.82 1.B16 414 227.99
Philippines 8.843 14.311 2.7B5 3.737 314.97 1.815261.14 411 226.20

Africa 125.2B7 46.13B 39.9BO 13.772 319.11 298.50 590 134 227.61
N Africa 6.096 2.720 1.962 852 321.B2 313.27 0 0 .00EgypT, 5.688 2.720 1.827 852 321.14 313.27 0 0 .00
Sub-Sahara 119.191 43.418 38.019 12.920 318.97 297.57 590 134 227.61

Sudan 17.060 3.03B 5.579 819 327.00 269.61 0 0 00Ghsna 3.972 5.344 1.243 1.557 312.B6 291.2B 0 0 00Nigeria 1.452 7.121 4Bl 2.068 331.46 290.46 0 0 00Chad 11.0B7 0 3.704 0 334.05 .00 0 0 .0oBenin 4.355 0 1.456 0 334.33 .00 0 0 .0o
Angola 1.789 3.56B 544 1.010 304.07 283.06 0 0 00Somal iF. 7.3B9 1.417 2.364 760 319.95 536.49 0 0 00Ethiopia 37.596 11.7Bl 313.369.911 2.983 300.93 0 0 .0oKenyr.. 2.867 380 942 102 328.6B 269.03 0 0 00Rap S Afric., 10.407 2.003 3.210 526 30B.49 262.73 0 0 .0oBotswana 14.720 4.736 321.71 5909.276 2.693 290.32 134 227.61
Zimbabwe 3.198 0 912 0 285.16 .00 0 0 .0oDeveloped countries 15.365 7.071 4.634 2.194 301.60 310.23 136 94 694.07

Lees devel countries 218.449 158.891 68.867 44.275 315.25 27B.65 1B.073 4.279 236.76 
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~anua~y-Dace~be~ 1985 and 1986. and Dace~ba~ 1986--continued 

~anua~y-Decamba~ Deca~ba~ 1986 

J Commodity and country Quantity Valua (1.000 dcl) Unit valua (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) (S) 

Othe~ g~ain p~cda(NT): 
Wo~ld 164.927 187.996 119.927 125,779 727.15 669.05 17,079 11,124 651.33 

Canada 
Latin A",e~ica 

Ne.. ico 

51,981 
45,573 
8,399 

50,624 
54,698 
8,911 

45,012 
30,191 

3,166 

40,752 
33,625 

3,737 

865.94 
662.48 
376.92 

804.99 
614.75 
419.34 

4,419 
3,916 

862 

3,821 
2,711 

333 

864.60 
6112.33 
386.12 

Cent~al Ame~ica 6,361 7,083 3,727 4,324 585.91 610.41 307 307 91111.01 
Ccsta Rica 
Panama 

1.168 
1,952 

3,207 
2,230 

416 
1,773 

1,402 
1,887 

355.88 
1108.18 

437.29 
846.25 

105 
40 

71 
61 

673.14 
1,534.90 

Ca~ibbaan 19,854 22,527 19,190 20,494 966.53 909.75 2,203 1,803 818.39 
8e~muda 2,806 2,740 2,594 3,153 924.51 1,150.86 230 324 1,410.47 
Bahamall 7,845 8,274' 7,676 7,490 978.52 905.22 828 585 706.75 
Dominican Rapublic 556 2,139 449 2,155 808.45 1,007.62 103 221 2,142.18 
T~inidad-Tobago 1,586 1.059 2.638 1,125 1,663.12 1,062.16 165 111 675.75 
Nath Antilla. 1,576 2,175 1,285 2,273 802.72 1,045.20 402 208 517.38 

S A~a~ica 10,959 16,177 4,109 5,071 374.93 313.47 544 269 493.96 
Vanezuela 1,562 2,214 1,286 1,741 823.61 786.45 103 130 1.259.81 - Pe~u 
Bolivia 

6,106 
1,333 

4,342 
7,930 

1,733 
321 

945 
1,486 

283.85 
240.64 

217.69 
187.41 

2 
312 

9 
62 

4,684.50 
200.00 

W Eu~ope 
EC-12 

United Kingdcm 

21,380 
17,981 
5,126 

25,149 
20,825 

7.706 

11,962 
9,172 
3,105 

13,136 
9,737 
3,260 

559.48 
510.10 
605.73 

522.34 
467.58 
423.09 

3,236 
2,696 
1,186 

1,556 
1,223 

480 

480.80 
453.57 
404.77 

Nathe~lands 
Othe~ W Eu~opa 

3,010 
3,399 

1,533 
4,324 

861 
2,790 

1,271 
3,399 

286.17 
820.69 

828.78 
786.08 

107 
540 

120 
333 

1,121.68 
616.78 

Iceland 
S"eden 

Aaia 
W A.ia (Nideast) 

Saudi A~abia 
~apan 
Southaast A"ia 

Thailand 
Sinllapc~a 

Othe~ Eaet Asia 
Hong Kong 

Ocaania 
af~ica 

SUb-Sahara 
Angola 

Devalopad count~ias 
La.a davel countries 

Faad. & fcdder., a .. oi lcaka(NT): 

507 
1,570 

3:7,216 
9,809 
6,725 

21,512 
3,117 

917 
1,277 
2,774 

933 
1,979 
6,798 
6;782 

82 
97,491 
67,436 

719 
2,251 

50,985 
8,976 
6,281 

33,095 
2,923 

651 
793 

4,897 
1,606 
1.835 
4,705 
4,238 
1,263 

112,281 
75,652 

B84 
1,039 

28,729 
12,227 
9,590 
8,756 
3,779 
1,270 
1,470 
2,959 
1,345 
1,546 
2,487 
2,475 

57 
68,292 
51,635 

1.284 
1,416 

32,129 
10,212 
7,424 

14,478 
3,691 

836 
1,167 
3,589 
2,121 
1,91.3 
4':;-'."2 
4,139 
2,617 

70,446 
55,174 

1,743.66 
G61.65 
771.94 

1,:t46.47 
1,426.02 

453.53 
1,212.54 
1,384.85 
1,150.85 
1,066.72 
1,441.16 

781.03 
365.87 
364.86 
699.74 
700.49 
765.68 

1,785.38 
628.99 
630.17 

1,023.69 
1,182.03 

437.46 
1,262.62 
1,283.75 
1,471.03 

728.74 
1. 320.86 
1,042.71 

697.38 
976.61 

2,072.39 
627.41 
729.31 

62 
331 

5,240 
1,027 

336 
3,698 

208 
46 
57 

306 
130 
79 

189 
169 

0 
11,425 
5,653 

108 
164 

2,797 
872 
550 

1,::l67 
229 

51 
75 

327 
211 
145 
94 
94 

0 
6,809 
4,312 

1,740.24 
4116.18 
533.85 
849.27 

1,631.43 
369.53 

1,098.85 
1,111.52 
1.307.68 
1,068.62 
1,619.37 
1,836.62 

497.10 
497.10 

.00 
596.00 
762.74 

Wo~ld 
Canada 
Llltin Ama~ica 

Na.. ico 
Cant~al A~erica 
Caribbaan 

T~inidad-Tobago 
S ol~arica 

W Eu~ope 
EC-12 

Unitad Kingdom 
Iraland 
Netherland. 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain. incl Canary Is 
Portugal 
Italy 

Aaia 
"apan 
Scuthea.t As,a 
Othar East Asia 

China fTai"an) 
Davelopad countrias 
L••• daval "ountria. 

Corn by-products(NT): 

6,709,984 
233,079 
249,899 

66,399 
35,736 

130,346 
66,696 
17,418 

4,937,729 
4,931.568 

121,287 
124,777 

4,027,549 
7,903 

549,690 
689 

34,596 
42,535 

1,269,806 
1,002,580 

42,107 
208.746 
108,379 

6,181,831 
527,630 

8,950,490 
241,225 
245,987 

46,367 
32.259 

119,524 
57,380 
47,837 

6,805,238 
6,798,966 

152,140 
141,135 

4.814,268 
181,570 
689,716 
264,452 
353,555 
172,870 

1,627,539 
1,405,629 

55,547 
121,408 
77,632 

8,464,157 
481,823 

1,013,319 
44,943 
62,626 
15,046 
10,396 
31,595 
15,814 
5,589 

686,772 
684,609 

24,752 
14,878 

539,303 
3,770 

89,696 
374 

3,945 
5,519 

211,743 
159,858 

13,420 
33,011 
24,179 

894,000 
118,765 

1,386.931 
50 606 
63,116 
11,106 
7,673 

29,649 
12,080 
14,689 

982,005 
979,055 

28,107 
17 ,455 

688,461 
28,542 

104,744 
36,464 
48,211 
22,302 

282.126 
221,917 

15,317 
31.644 
18,581 

1,258,473 
126,807 

151.02 
192.82 
250.61 
226.59 
290.91 
242.40 
237.11 
320.90 
139.09 
138.82 
204.08 
119.24 
133.90 
477.08 
163.17 
542.48 
114.04 
129.75 
166.75 
159.45 
318.71 
158.14 
223.10 
144.62 
225.09 

154.95 
209.78 
256.58 
239.51 
237.84 
248.06 
210.52 
307.07 
144.30 
144.00 
184.75 
123.67 
143.00 
157.19 
151.86 
137.88 
136.36 
129.01 
173.34 
157.88 
275.74 
260.64 
239.35 
148.6B 
263.1B 

943,765 
20 018 
15,984 
2,101 

793 
B,226 

435 
4,864 

750,150 
749,709 

15,112 
37,450 

464,733 
17,638 
94,504 
59,313 
57,342 

2,939 
156,070 
138,335 

1,870 
13,293 
8,325 

910,016 
32,354 

145,989 
4 404 
5,616 
1,657 

241 
2,127 

199 
1,691 

109,606 
109,409 

2,301 
4,835 

67,785 
2,628 

15,384 
7,966 
8,129 

298 
25,815 
20,822 

710 
3,626 
2,222 

135,292 
10,313 

154.69 
220.01 
351.34 
741.18 
304.31 
258.52 
457.53 
347.61 
146.11 
145.93 
152.27 
129.10 
145.86 
149.00 
162.79 
133.18 
141.77 
101.37 
165.40 
150.62 
379.87 
272.7a 
266.88 
148.67 
318.76 

World 
Latin A",e~ica 
W Eu~ope 

EC-12 
Unitad Kingdom 
Iraland 
N.therland. 
Franca 
Fad Rep Germany 
Spain, incl Canary I. 
Pc~tugal 
Italy 

A.ia 
~apan 
Othar Ea.t Asia 

Chin. (Tai"an) 
Oevelcpad count~ia. 
La.s devel countrie. 

3,902,468 
48,631 

3,714,778 
3,714,778 

78,365 
121,405 

3,043,545 
103 

405,932 
0 

34,527 
24,902 

126,934 
63,321 
36,157 
33,750 

3,795,286 
107,182 

5,217,619 
56,6110 

4,987,037 
4,986,981 

93,417 
106,664 

3,716,811 
84,035 

442,255 
184,070 
266,576 

93,138 
148,090 
81,075 
38,471 
21,289 

5,086,731 
129,110 

556,167 
10,005 

513,926 
513,926 

8,472 
14,471 

419,274 
17 

64,540 
0 

3,902 
2,702 

30,605 
14,635 
9,640 
9,046 

530,894 
25,273 

778,539 
11,663 

726,749 
726,735 

11,120 
13,909 

546,185 
10,938 
69,335 
26,008 
37,388 
11,769 
35,697 
20,125 
9,352 
5,637 

750,122 
28,083 

142.52 
205.74 
138.35 
138.35 
108.10 
119.19 
137.76 
161.68 
158.99 

.00 
113.00 
108.49 
241.11 
231.13 
266.61 
268.04 
139.88 
235.79 

149.21 
205.72 
145.73 
145.73 
119.04 
131.15 
146.95 
130.16 
156.77 
141.29 
140.25 
126.36 
241.05 
248.23 
243.10 
264.78 
147.47 
217.51 

565,576 
7,546 

544,678 
544,678 

13,283 
28,725 

318,552 
14,1120 
79,752 
42,131 
47,300 

o 
12,971 

6,1117 
4,393 
2,133 

553,385 
12,191 

87,057 
1,600 

82,';95 
82,095 

1,659 
3,735 

48,971 
1,947 

12,796 
5,952 
7,133 

o 
3,316 
l,a7~ 

00>' 
617 

84,388 
2,670 

163.93 
212.01 
150.72 
150.72 
117.34 
130.04 
153.73 
130.50 
160.45 
141.26 
150.81 

.00 
255.65 
270.54 
226.114 
289.38 
152.49 
218.119 
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Tabl. 6--U,5. agricultural .xports: Quantity, valu., and unit valu. by co~~od~ty and country, 
~anuary-D.camb.r 1985 and 1986, and n.ca~bar 1986--continu.d 

~anuary-D.camb.r n.c.mber 1986 

Co~~odity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (~;) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1,000 Unit vslue 

1985 I 1986 1985 1 1986 1985 I 1986 
t!01l (S) 

llfalfa ~eal & cub••(IIT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin " ...rica 
W Europe 

EC-12 

453,529 
34.949 
3,169 

12.331 
12.331 

735.218 
33.075 
5.713 

136.573 
136.573 

64,319 
5.149 

580 
1,335 
1,335 

98.182 
3,452 
1.033 

13.764 
13.764 

141.82 
147.32 
182.96 
108.23 
106.23 

133.54 
104.36 
180.86 
100.78 
100.76 

65,549 
1,767 

54 
20,039 
20,039 

6,764 
166 

15 
2.275 
2,275 

133.70 
106.22 
269.05 
113.52 
113.52 

N.th.rlands 
F.d R.p Germany 
Spain. incl Cenery 

leia 
~apen 

DeveloP.d countri.s 

Is 

3,674 
6,566 

10 
403.060 
400.494 
447.774 

43,341 
29,213 
57.497 

559,467 
550.806 
720.844 

466 
853 

2 
57.256 
56,812 
63.296 

3.334 
3.750 
6,023 

79.915 
78.570 
95.804 

126.77 
99.29 

195.20 
142.04 
141.85 
141.~6 

76.92 
126.36 
104.74 
142.64 
142.64 
132.90 

0 
5.157 

14,882 
43.689 
43.028 
64.834 

0 
654 

1.621 
6.287 
6.196 
6.659 

.00 
126.77 
101>.92 
143.90 
144.00 
133.55 

Lags dBV.l 
aa.t pulp(MT): 

World 

countri.s 5.755 

396.277 

14.374 

577.472 

1.023 

51.660 

2.376 

74.164 

177.82 

129.76 

165.45 

128.46 

715 

116.494 

105 

13.690 

146.97 

117.52 
W Europe 

EC-12 
71.366 
71.366 

164.416 
164.418 

7.697 
7.697 

19.014 
19.014 

107.84 
107.64 

115.65 
115.65 

51.827 
51.827 

6.214 
6.214 

119.90 
119.90 

Un H.d K i ngQom 
Ireland 

0 
0 

7.261 
15.116 

0 
0 

905 
1.663 

.00 

.00 
124.29 
1 j 1. 32 

0 
5.165 

0 
576 

.00 
111. 99 

N.therlands 71,366 142.002 7.697 16.424 107.84 115.66 46.662 5.636 120.78 
Asi. 

~epsn 
D.v.1Qped countri.s 

Citrus pulp p.llets(MT): 
World 

326.175 
326.175 
396.030 

402.525 

412.730 
412.657 
577.369 

457.645 

43.871 
43.871 
51.641 

136 .341 

55,119 
55.111 
74.171 

54.119 

134.50 
134.50 
129.74 

95.25 

133.55 
133.55 
128.46 

116.25 

64.628 
64.555 

116.421 

0 

7.469 
7.462 

13,663 

0 

115.57 
115.59 
117.53 

.00 
Lat;n l ...ric.. 5,449 9 524 3 96.19 346.44 0 0 .00 

M.xicQ 5.443 0 513 0 94.25 .00 0 0 .00 
ill Europe 

EC-12 
396.679 
396.879 

457.565 
457,565 

37.799 
37,799 

54,097 
54,097 

95.24 
95.24 

118,23 
118,23 

0 
0 

0 
0 

.00 

.00 
Netherl ..nds 332.606 204,276 32.256 24,336 96.98 119.14 0 0 .00 
8elgium-Luxembourg 
France 

0 
0 

23.991 
32.106 ,. 0 

0 
2.777 
5.383 

.00 

.00 
115.74 
167.66 

0 
0 

0 
0 

.00 

.00 
Fed Rep Germeny 
Portugal 
Itely 

Devaloped countries 
Lass d.vel countries 

Other fe.ds· & fOdders(IIT): 
World 

6~. 157 
0 
0 

396.893 
5.632 

1.553.165 

163.452 
16.567 
15.000 

457.616 
29 

1.962.536 

5.231 
'. 0 

0 
3'Z\802 

. 539 

302,812 

, 17.905 
1'2.162 

1.505 
54.104 

15 

361,906 

85.54 
.00 
.00 

95.24 
95.74 

194.96 

109.54 
117.50 
100.31 
118.23 
512.48 

194.60 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

196.146 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

36.476 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

185.97 
Caned .. 165.951 197.691 36.157 45.648 205.20 230.91 17.831 4.164 233.52 
Latin l .. eric.. 192.403 163.545 51.479 50.413 267.56 274.66 6.364 4.002 477.26 

MexiCO 47.993 34.975 11.493 8,539 239.47 244.15 2.101 1.557 741.18 
C.ntr.. l A..eric;.. 16.942 22.344 5.702 5.629 336.56 251.94 793 241 304.31 
C .. ribb.an 117.998 109.494 29.822 26.006 252.73 255,60 4.289 1.322 306.30 

8ahamas 22.870 26.265 5.300 6.622 231.74 252.13 2.592 575 221.88 
Trinidad-Toosgo 

S A,..rice 
56.241 
9.470 

52.464 
16.732 

14.342 
4.462 

11.458 
8.236 

255.02 
471.15 

218.39 
492.20 

353 
1,201 

183 
861 

516.46 
733.26 

\I Europe 
EC-12 

742.373 
736.212 

1.059,645 
1.053.429 

126,015 
123.852 

168.381 
165.445 

169.75 
166.23 

158.90 
157.05 

133,606 
133.165 

19.021 
18.825 

142.37 
141.36 

Unit.d Kingdom 
N.th.rlands 

42.910 
576.354 

49.354 
707,836 

16.278 
79,611 

16,005 
98,181 

379.36 
138.13 

324.28 
138.71 

1.829 
99,519 

743 
13.176 

405.97 
132.42 

France 7.800 65.429 3.754 12.221 481.25 186.76 2.710 681 250.57 
F.d Rap Germany 
Spain, incl Canary 
Portugal 
Italy

A.,ie 
W A.,is (Mideast) 

I,.aq 

Is 
74.015 

679 
69 

17.633 
413.434 

9.212 
6.931 

54.796 
22.885 
64.807 
6:3.732 

507.232 
32.705 
14.862 

19.072 
372 

44 
2.817 

79.996 
4.305 
3.140 

13.754 
4.433 
6.204 
6.877 

111,385 
10.711 
5.276 

257.68 
547.60 
634.07 
159.78 
193.49 
467.:32 
452.98 

251.01 
193.71 
1211. 59 
139.28 
219.59 
327.51 
355.00 

9.G95 
2.800 

10.042 
2.939 

34.782 
646 
600 

1.935 
393 
996 
298 

6.742 
213 
153 

201.63 
140.47 
99.20 

101.37 
251.35 
329.24 
255.00 

~apan 
South.a.,t A.i. 

212.590 
19.711 

361.091 
35,286 

44.540 
7.756 

66.111 
10.667 

209.51 
393.48 

188.63 
307.97 

23,835 
1.612 

5.293 
636 

222.05 
394.45 

Indone.ia 8.681 22.074 2.479 ~.647 285.57 210.50 549 176 319.97 
Othar Ea.t Asi .. 170.563 77.344 23.074 21.462 135.28 277.49 6.172 2.533 309.94 

Hong Kong 
Chin.. (Taiwan) 

Africe 

94.273 
73.041 
11.146 

22.077 
50.941 

4.358 

6.887 
14.896 
4.226 

7.167 
12,147 

1.628 

73.05 
203.94 
379.:36 

324.64 
238.46 
373.65 

2.189 
5.464 

18 

809 
1,506 

10 

369.59 
276.01 
576.89 

Dav.lop.d countri•• 
Laaa d.vel countri.a 

Fruita & pr.p••x jUiC.(MT): 
World 

Canad. 
Latin A..erica 

C.ntr.. l lm.rice 

1.143.848 
406.814 

1.416.167 
398.742 
46.346 
12.673 

1.621.597 
338.207 

1.600.397 
406.275 
48.264 
15.126 

210.367 
91,891 

997.246 
247.090 
36.759 
11.351 

284.272 
96.319 

1.148.331 
249.521 

42.899 
13,002 

183.91 
224.77 

704.19 
619.67 
793.11 
895.71 

175.30 
264.79 

717.53 
614.17 
888.84 
859.45 

175,376 
19.375 

122,410 
24,619 

8.387 
4.514 

26.563 
7,531 

~6,133 
15.361 
7,050 
3.696 

162.87 
386.70 

719.98 
623.93 
840.58 
818.72 

Caribb.an 12.526 15.636 11.677' 16.660 932.11 1.065.49 2.001 2.128 1.063.58 
W Europe 

EC-12 
164.718 
152,287 

266.997 
212,350 

161.148 
121.809 

235.223 
179.317 

872.40 
799.87 

874.44 
il44.44 

26.327 
20.316 

22.505 
16.866 

794.46 
esO.17 

Unit.d Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Franca 
F.d Rep Garmany 
Italy 

Other \I Europ. 
Sw.den 

Aai .. 
\I A.ie (Mid....t) 

Saudi Arabia 

24.763 
36.659 
44.293 
16.963 
9.794 

32.431 
13.771 

754.166 
43.921 
22.840 

41.554 
46.710 
57,820 
33.895 
10.445 
56.647 
27,715 

653.656 
36.636 
2:3.407 

22.787 
26.480 
21.619 
20.569 
11.204 
39.339 
15.955 

523.163 
33.790 
16.444 

42.998 
36.466 
32.992 
32.162 
10.664 
55,906 
26.001 

599.421 
29,997 
17,963 

920.22 
776.90 
486.08 

1,084.71 
1,143.98 
1,213.00 
1,156.59 

693.70 
769.:33 
907.54 

1.034.75 
760.73 
570.60 
948.88 

1.020.99 
886.82 
838.14 
70:<.(':2
&18.72 
767.42 

2.960 
4.093 
4,974 
5,110 

792 
6.011 
5,165 

59.730 
11.158 
9.877 

2.753 
3,812 
2,831 
4,137 
1,016 
5,639 
3.475 

42,071 
7.788 
6,482 

930.03 
931.37 
569.13 
809.65 

1.285.70 
703.90 
612.75 
704.35 
697.94 
656.31 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit valua by comNodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1995 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December DeceNber 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1995 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1,000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

I 
es) 

1996 

Quantity 
Value 
(1,000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Fruits & prep, ex juiceIMT): 
"'apan 
Southeast Asia 

391,464 
75,587 

478,416 
63,436 

286,760 
51,448 

337,605 
49,171 

732.53 
680.65 

705.67 
775.13 

16,869 
5,001 

13,151 
4,242 

779.61 
848.30 

Malaysia 28,341 17,293 17,384 11,589 613.37 670.13 1,396 1,054 754.96 
Singapore 42,073 36,762 29,527 28,787 701.80 783.06 2,514 2,178 866.46 

Other East Asia 242,890 275,244 150,758 182,569 620.68 663.30 26,699 16,887 632.50 
Hong Kong 190,705 196,758 120,626 129,659 632.53 658.97 12,427 8,485 682.82 
China (Taiwan) 47,198 73,332 25,010 47,753 529.90 651.19 13,599 7,746 569.62 

Oceania 25,348 22,462 21,747 20,704 857.94 921. 74 1,306 1,116 854.80 
Australia 15,003 11,319 12,025 9,429 801.49 832.98 841 608 722.51 

Oevaloped countries 
less devel countries 

999,221 
416,792 

1,176,402 
423.948 

716,154 
280,660 

844,281 
303,999 

716.71 
673.38 

717.68 
7'17 .07 

71,251 
51,156 

52,467 
35,663 

736.37 
697.15 

Fruits - fr(MT): 
World 1,208,995 1,349,831 742,813 844,021 614.40 625.28 102,072 63,081 618.01 

Canada 
Le'tin America 

368,976 
31,092 

375,956 
32,297 

213,135 
17,590 

214,904 
23,115 

577.64 
565.74 

571.62 
715.69 

22,345 
7,099 

12,677 
5,589 

567.34 
787.27 

Central America 8,032 11,272 6,139 8,484 764.26 752.67 4,263 3,385 793.93 
Caribbean 6,807 8,914 4,886 8,443 717.81 947.21 1,516 1,511 996.70 

W Europe 108,287 160,809 61,544 98,652 568.34 613.47 19,414 12,071 621. 77 
EC-12 94,834 126,493 52,639 77,046 555.06 609.09 12,229 7,726 631.74 

United Kingdom 13,669 23,089 9,096 18,841 665.44 816.01 1,429 963 673.70 
Netherlands 28,497 34,874 18,357 21,635 644.17 620.38 3,333 2,847 854.30 
France 41,961 51,952 19,045 26,510 453.87 510.28 4,525 2,401 530.52 

Other W Europe 13,453 34,316 8,905 21,606 661.92 629.61 7,185 4,346 .604.81 
Sweden 5,626 18,021 3,442 11,098 611. 85 615.84 4,914 2,992 608.85 

Asia 681,553 763,429 438,340 494,758 643.15 648.07 52,112 32,066 F:15.32 
W Asia (Mideast) 37,051 29,616 25,831 21,756 697.19 734.61 10,268 6,740 656.43 

SaUdi Arabia 19,460 20,473 14,272 14,563 733.42 711. 32 9,4116 6,093 642.30 
United Arab Emir 13,460 6,306 8,763 4,726 651.02 749.48 476 362 760:09 

\Japan 346,814 423.380 236,440 275,882 681. 75 651.62 12,596 7,653 607.6~ 
Southeast Asia 

MalaySia 
68,733 
27,088 

51,758 
15,961 

42,744 
15,769 

q~.467 
9,844 

621. 89 
582.13 

685.24 
616.78 

4,202 
1,268 

3,143. 
870 

748.09 
685.85 

Singapore 38,145 31,878 24,746 ~2,477 648.73 705.09 2,206 1,640 743.44 

'J 
Other East Asia 

Hong Kong 
228,905 
185,246 

258,583 
189,935 

133,298 
113,671 

161,597 
120,054 

582.33 
613.62 

624.93 
632.08 

25,046 
11,882 

14,528 
7,490 

580.07 
630.39 

China (Taiwan) 42,263 66,684 18,821 40,410 445.33 605.99 12,926 6,919 535.24 
Oceania 18,723 17,179 11,988 12,490 640.26 727.06 1,098 674 613.67 
Develupad countries 
less devel countries 

e41,968 
367,027 

976,182 
373,633 

522,459 
220,354 

601,136 
242,872 

620.52 
600.38 

615.80 
650.03 

55,263 
46,809 

32,961 
30,121 

596.43 
643.48 

Fruits - fr - citrus(MT): 
World 766,077 851,443 432,575 467,919 564.66 549.56 48,417 25,971 536.40 

Caneda 1e9,655 163,561 90,888 85,296 535.72 521.50 14,346 7,576 528.06 
W Europe 81,464 103,539 36,255 48,208 445.05 465.60 10,330 5.264 509.60 

EC-12 78,511 98,317 35,027 45,790 446.14 465.73 9,901 4,981 503.07 
Netherlands 26,128 30,273 13,084 14,267 500.78 471.27 2,427 1,275 525.40 
France 40,831 49,611 17,174 22,908 420.60 461.75 4,433 2,354 530.92 

Aele 494,296 570,264 295,586 325,997 597.99 571.66 22,686 12,513 551.58 
"'apan 
Southeast Asia 

326,700 
35,339 

391,315 
26,724 

202,616 
19,181 

225,741 
14,481 

620.19 
542.77 

576.88 
541.88 

11,441 
1,571 

5,830 
942 

509.60 
599.49 

MalaySia 13,710 8,812 7,282 4,583 531. 18 520.05 506 314 621.19 
Singapore 21,379 17,748 11,772 9,806 550.63 552.51 1,047 607 580.21 

Other East ASia 131,637 149,892 73,160 84,173 555.77 561.56 9,341 5,647 604.55 
Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

127,076 
3,295 

138,440 
9,573 

70,892 
1,576 

77,288 
5,848 

557.87 
478.20 

558.28 
610.85 

8,786 
3~!3 

5,310 
222 

604.37 
687.51 

Oceania 1~, 152 12.687 8,547 7,967 564.10 627.96 930 562 604.63 
Austral ia -1\.>,588 8,196 5,536 4,853 522.89 592.13 746 452 606.41 

Developed countries 
less de...el coun'tries 

592,699 
173,378 

670,785 
180,658 

338,124 
94,451 

367,018 
100,901 

570.48 
544.77 

547.15 
558.52 

37,010 
11,407 

19,205 
6,767 

518.90 
593.19 

Grapefruit - ~resh(MT); 
World 204,260 282,071 92,431 133,570 452.52 473.53 14,465 7,184 496.62 

Canada 31,008 26,708 14,123 13,221 455.47 495.02 2,485 1,247 501.80 
W Europe 

EC-12 
United Kingdom 

58,686 
57,171 
2,605 

87,902 
85,120 
4,550 

24,657 
24,034 

1,066 

39,859 
38,533 
2,098 

420.15 
420.3E: 
409.35 

453.45 
452.69 
461.05 

8,874 
8,515 

403 

4,322 
4,071 

194 

487.02 
478.06 
482.21 

Netherlands 13,176 23,138 5,447 10,300 413.40 445.15 1,711 792 462.91 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Italy 

35,577 
3,055 
2,111 

46.479 
6,792 
1,620 

15,017 
1,249 

931 

21,257 
2,875 

756 

422.10 
408.82 
441.07 

457.35 
423.24 
466.77 

3,888 
2,134 

37 

1,989 
869 

18 

511.45 
407.24 
495.65 

Asia 110,058 166,487 52,488 79,954 476.91 480.24 2,987 1,554 520.28 
"'apan 
Other East ASis 

107,686 
2,184 

156,199 
9,504 

51,506 
893 

74,125 
5,395 

478.30 
408.96 

474.56 
567.62 

2,266 
499 

1,216 
306 

536.73 
613.24 

China (Taiwan) 960 7,496 385 4,337 400.89 578.56 271 194 717.11 
Developed countries 
less devel countries 

lemons & limes - fresh(MT): 
World 

Canada 
W Europe 

198,739 
5,521 

143,308 
12,811 
10,535 

271,726 
10,345 

147,622 
11,044 
4,342 

91,003 
1,428 

93,716 
7,721 
3,744 

127,715 
5,855 

95,530 
5,626 
2,051 

457.90 
258.71 

653.95 
602.69 
355.34 

470.01 
566.00 

647.13 
509.37 
472.28 

13,744 
721 

10,053 
1,307 

711 

6,846 
338 

4,904 
658 
471 

498.09 
468.59 

487.80 
503.43 
661.92 

EC-12 9,774 3,555 3,501 1,793 358.20 504.39 677 463 683.25 
Netherlands 3,901 1,700 1,760 944 451.14 555.51 409 306 747.39 
France 3,510 1,258 965 503 274.83 399.54 171 112 654.77 

ASia 116,569 129,797 80,883 86,919 693.86 669.65 7,826 3,650 466.42 
"'apan 
Other East ASia 

109,761 
6,421 

122,793 
6,790 

77,146 
3,530 

83,008 
3,763 

702.86 
549.82 

675.99 
554. ~2 

7,174 
595 

3,264 
335 

454.99 
56:'.81 

Hong Kong 
Oceania 

5.066 
2,473 

5,573 
1,896 

2,937 
1,119 

3,082 
834 

579.65 
452.36 

553.01 
439.98 

468 
186 

270 
118 

577.48 
631.96 

See fOOtnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricul~ural expor~a: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
January-December 1995 and 1986. and December 1986--continuad 

J~~uary-December 	 Deoember 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity ValUe (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 

Lamons & l;mes - freah(MT): 
Auatralia 2.315 1.508 1.073 667 463.65 442.58 169 111 655.52 

Developed countriea 135.578 140.068 89.728 91.515 661.81 653.36 9.378 4,510 ~80.94 
Lees devel countries 7.730 7.554 3.989 4.015 515.98 531. 57 675 394 583.11 

Orangea & tangerines - freah(MT): 
World 411.294 413,162 241,666 233.070 587.57 564.11 23.135 13.306 575.14 

Canada 124.307 123.775 68.202 65,399 548.65 528.37 10.339 5.552 537.04 
... Europe 11.595 10.945 7.305 6,061 629.97 553.76 735 467 635.02 

EC-12 11,002 9.328 6.988 5.248 635.19 562.65 699 443 633.17 
Netherlands 9.014 5,400 5.837 3.000 647.56 555.63 307 177 511.92 

ASia 262.894 268.046 159.027 154.823 604.91 511.60 11.389 6,886 604.65 
Japan ;08.127 112.151 13.317 68,485 678.06 610.65 1.996 1,341 615.00 
Sou1:heast Asie 33.841 25.541 18.343 13 •.719 542.04 539.36 1,419 863 583.48 

Malayeie 13.429 8.535 7,132 4.439 531.07 520.10 478 297 620.96 
Singapore 20.239 16.886 11.129 9.269 549.87 548.93 983 546 555.60 

Other East ·Asia 120.893 130.333 67.347 12.551 551.07 556.66 7.914 4,676 590.87 
Hong Kong 118.919 128.241 66.199 10.983 556.86 553.49 7.862 4.648 591.25 

Oceania 11.218 9,812 6.631 6.584 591.10 671.04 625 384 614.45 
Auatralia 1.506 6.442 4.101 4.016 546.35 632.10 537 321 598.26 
Ne., Zealand 3,463 3,086 2.316 2.332 686.20 155.82 51 35 681.88 

Developed countr;ea 254.998 256,399 155,300 146.353 609.02 570.80 13.658 7,123 565.42 
Leas devel countries 156,296 156.763 86.366 86.117 552.58 553.17 9,477 5.583 589.14 

Other citrus - freah(MT): 
World 7.215 8,588 4.162 5.748 659.96 669.30 164 518 156.16 


Canada 1.529 2.034 842 1.051 550.12 516.69 215 118 549.15 

Lat;n America 113 186 106 101 613.20 573.12 55 32 583.64 


Caribbean 166 133 101 16 606.47 511.44 2 2 150.00 

8ermuda 165 121 100 12 603.87 564.50 0 0 .00 
... Europe 648 350 551 237 849.82 611.19 10 5 500.00 


EC-12 564 314 503 215 891.90 684.42 10 5 500.00 

United Kingdom 17 149 12 119 113.10 196.45 ,0 5 500.00 

France 446 58 410 33 915.16 514.83 0 0 .00 


Other W Europe 84 36 48 22 561.25 614.11 0 0 .00 

Finland 84 0 48 0 567.25 .00 0 0 .00 


Asia 4.115 5.934 3.189 4,301 667.16 724.74 484 422 872.75 

W Aala (Mideast) 549 1.913 586 1.358 1.067.45 709.92 141 81 576.42 


Ku.,ait 28 713 16 "62 566.25 648.35 66 38 576.97 

SaUdi Arabie 297 732 271 579 912.21 790.95 75 43 575.95 

United Arab Emir 224 460 287 312 1.279.96 678.11 0 0 .00 


Japan 1,126 172 647 123 574.58 717.88 5 3 548.00 

Southeast ASie 961 584 566 354 588.15 605.95 5 9 1.176.20 


Singapore 868 492 512 304 590.04 618.42 5 9 1,116.20 

Other East AsiB 2,139 3,265 1,390 2.465 649.13 755.03 333 330 989.53 


Hong Kong 2,051 3.188 1,317 2,428 642.00 761.57 333 330 989.53 

China (Tai.,.n) 88 77 71 31 809.00 483.93 0 0 .00 


Oceani" 90 56 74 36 824.80 639.95 0 0 .00 

Australia 81 18 54 13 668.02 714.78 0 0 .00 


Dev.loped countries 3.384 2.592 2.094 1.435 618.74 553.54 230 126 547.55 

Less devel countries 3.831 5.996 2.668 4.313 696.37 719.34 534 452 846.01 


FrUits - fr - noncitrus(MT): 
World 442,918 498.388 310.238 376.102 700.44 754.64 53.655 37.110 691.65 


Canada 199,321 212.395 122.247 129.608 613.32 610.22 7.999 5.102 637.76 

t.atin Ani_rica 25.645 30.949 16.320 22.691 636.37 733.18 6.974 5.533 793.39 


Central America 8.027 11.217 6.136 8,453 764.39 753.55 4,210 3.354 796.65 

Panama 5.567 7.074 4.137 5,402 743.21 763.61 2.209 1,825 826.15 


Caribbean 6,110 8,731 4.478 8,328 732.90 953.86 1.511 1.508 998.26 

W Europe 26,823 57.270 25.288 50.444 942.78 880.81 9.084 6.80" 749.32 


EC-12 16,323 28.176 17.612 31.251 1.078.97 1.109.33 2,328 2,745 1.178.97 

United Kingdom 10,092 16.896 7.548 15.768 747.94 933.23 939 733 780.09 

Netherlands 2,369 4,601 5.273 7.369 2,225.64 1.601.50 906 1.572 1,735.35


Other III Europe 10.500 29.094 7,676 19.187 731.06 659.50 6.756 4.062 601.28 

S.,eaen 4,034 14.965 2.805 9.825 695.38 656.56 4.629 2.798 604.46 

Nor.,ay 1.080 6.478 660 3.785 610.70 584.36 1.320 748 566.61 

Finland 3.936 5,862 2.529 3.793 642.55 647.10 156 461 610.32 


AS;8 187,257 193.165 142.754 168.761 762.34 873.66 29.426 19,552 664.46 

W Aeia (Mideast) 36,431 27.283 25.202 20.155 691. 78 738.75 9.935 6.646 668.99 


SaUdi Arabia 19,125 19.336 13.978 13.749 730.90 711. 06 9.219 6,037 654.86 

United Arab Emir 13,236 5.846 8,476 4.414 640.37 755.09 476 362 760.09 


Japan 20,114 32,065 33,825 50,141 1.681.64 1.563.73 1.155 1.823 1.578.42 

Southeast ASia 33.394 25.034 23.563 20.986 705.61 838.29 2.631 !2,202 836.81 


Malaysia 13.378 7.149 8.486 5.262 634.35 736.00 762 555 728.79 

Singapore 16,766 14.130 12.974 12.671 773.83 896.74 1.159 1.033 890.89 


Other East Asia 97,268 108.691 60.138 77.423 618.27 712.32 15,105 8.881 565.51 

Hong Kong 58.170 51.495 42.779 42.766 735.41 830.48 3.096 2,180 704.21 

China (Tai.,an) 38,968 57.111 17,245 34.562 442.55 605.17 12,603 6.696 531.34 


Oceania 3,571 4,492 3.440 4.523 963.38 1.006.94 168 112 663.72 

Developed COuntries 249,269 305,397 184.335 234.118 739.50 766.60 18,253 13.756 753.65 

Less devel countries 193.649 192,975 125.903 141.971 650.16 735.70 35,402 23,354 659.68 


Apples - fre.h(MT): 
World 176,868 177.812 93.021 100.274 525.93 563.93 33.989 18.854 554.71 


Cenada 27.903 30,564 14,568 16.418 522.09 537.18 2.617 1.327 507.01 

L.atin America 14,758 15.683 7.655 9,738 518.68 620.94 3.521 2,424 688.57 


MexiCO 1,923 1,537 957 748 497.48 486.44 81 "0 489.6C 

Central America 3.847 5.942 2.184 3,833 567.81 644.99 2.157 1.576 730.69 


Panama 2.751 3,550 1.540 2.331 559.85 656.57 1.142 896 784.91 

Caribbean 3.223 4.392 2.008 3.200 623.15 728.68 723 522 722.42 


See footnotes at end Of table. I 
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rabla 6--U.S. agricultural exporta: Quantity. value. and unit value by comm~dity and country. 
~anuary-December 1995 and 1996. and Decembar 1986--continued 

-_.. 
~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity end country Quantity 

I1995 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1.000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit value 

11985 

(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1.000 
doll 

Unit valua 
($) 

Apples - freah(MT): 
Domi.nican Repuhl ic 

S Amarica 
280 

5.765 
1.757 
3.812 

158 
2.505 

1.157 
1,958 

563.88 
434.55 

658.41 
513.53 

475 
560 

324 
286 

681.54 
511.44 

Colombia 5.656 2.187 2,449 1.055 433.07 482.54 357 164 460.47 
W Europe 

EC-12 
13.789 
8.540 

27.683 
12.667 

7.283 
4.486 

15.768 
7.356 

528.18 
52.5.30 

569.60 
580.73 

3.945 
937 

2.116 
544 

536.29 
580.64 

United Kingdom 
Other W Europa 

5weden 
Norway 
Finland 

Aaia 

7.261 
5.249 

478 
573 

3.256 
117.813 

9.223 
15.016 
3,931 
5.560 
4.507 

101.894 

3.833 
2.797 

255 
256 

1,682 
61.829 

5.217 
8.412 
2,002 
3.055 
2.593 

57.001 

527.95 
532.86 
532.78 
446.83 
516.43 
1524.81 

565.63 
560.21 
509.22 
549.36 
575.41 
559.41 

647 
3.008 
1.277 
1.126 

568 
23.816 

374 
1.572 

658 
592 
292 

12.944 

577.54 
522.48 
515.50 
525.67 
514.29 
543.52 

W Asia (Mideast) 
Kuwait 

29.989 
2.771 

20.477 
1.003 

19.437 
1.475 

13.864 
788 

648.14 
532.14 

677.05 
785.96 

8.664 
133 

5.479 
125 

632.43 
941.72 

Saudi Arabia 
United Arab Emir 

Southeaat Asia 
Thailand 

15.973 
10,857 
26,301 

2.883 

15,364 
3.739 

18,511 
3.409 

11.217 
6,415 

14.704 
1,732 

10,300 
2,453 

12,129 
2,621 

702.23 
590.83 
559.06 
600.62 

670.42 
656.12 
655.22 
768.97 

8.153 
338 

2,154 
702 

5,098 
219 

1.539 
601 

625.30 
648.03 
714.69 
855.65 

Malaysia 
Singapore 

Other East Asia 

11,353 
11.914 
61.287 

5.772 
9,241 

62.621 

6,101 
6,784 

27.541 

3.714 
5.730 

30.850 

537.42 
569.44 
449.37 

643.52 
620.04 
492.64 

679 
773 

12,975 

453 
486 

5,910 

667.03 
628.53 
455.49 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 

25,920 
35,367 

2.379 

19,861 
42,760 

1,896 

14,331 
13,210 

1.554 

12,432 
18,418 

1,287 

552.88 
373.51 
653.13 

625.95 
430.72 
678.59 

2.674 
10,301 

86 

1.719 
4,191 

38 

642.73 
406.89 
439.77 

New Zealand 
Developed countries 
L.eaa devel countries 

2.019 
43.897 

132.971 

1,448 
59,918 

117.894 

1.272 
23.244 
69, TID 

978 
33,290 
66.985 

629.99 
529.50 
524.76 

675.76 
555.59 
568.17 

0 
6,585 

27,404 

0 
3,458 

15,396 

.00 
525.14 
561.82 

Grapes - fre.h(MT): 
World 91.446 108.496 76,444 102.445 835.95 944.22 10.135 10,090 995.53 

Canada 
Latin Amer,ca 

Central America 

60,298 
4.516 
3,191 

57,012 
6,191 
3.888 

41,G01 
4,400 
3.143 

45,245 
5.624 
3.600 

689.93 
974.24 
984.87 

793.60 
908.46 
925.94 

2.364 
2,420 
1,800 

1.891 
2,147 
1,601 

799.90 
887.21 
889.40 

Psnama 1.983 2.269 1.927 2,137 971.59 941.94 849 773 910.01 
Caribbean 747 1,174 813 1.286 1.087.84 1,095.49 275 335 1,218.59 

W Europe 
EC-12 

1.287 
353 

6,054 
3,694 

1,349 
413 

6,818 
4.616 

1,048.33 
1,170.35 

1, 126.14 
1,249.48 

1,518 
590 

1,577 
684 

1,038.60 
1.158.72 

UnitQld Kingdom 
Other W Europe 

Sweden 

297 
934 
595 

2,925 
2.360 
1,583 

370 
936 
580 

3,803 
2,202 
1,395 

1.244.73 
1.002.21 

975.17 

1,300.24 
933.07 
881.34 

278 
928 
740 

340 
893 
686 

1,224.59 
962.23 
927.26 

. AS18 211.697 37,307 28,295 42,433 1.145.68 1,137.39 3,808 4,453 1.169.29 
"apan 
Southeast Asia 

1.859 
5,414 

4,820 
5,139 

2,493 
6.935 

5,978 
7,055 

1.341.06 
1.281.01 

1,:.':40.32 
1.372.81 

501 
420 

670 
595 

1.337.69 
1,417.35 

Malaysia 
Singapore 

Othar East Asia 

1.582 
3,687 

16,923 

1,209 
3,791 

26.854 

1.857 
4,920 

18.255 

1,377 
5,485 

28,766 

1,173.65 
1,334.54 
1,078.72 

1,138.97 
1,446.87 
1,071.18 

83 
329 

2.685 

102 
480 

2.893 

1.233.97 
1,458.25 
1.077.42 

Hong Kong 
China {Taiw,,") 

Oceanie 

14,11.14 
2,708 

616 

14.006 
12.784 

1,929 

15.234 
3.004 

760 

14,509 
14,208 
2,321 

1,0'/3.29 
1,109.14 
1,234.11 

1.035.90 
1.111.41 
1,203.34 

378 
2,301 

25 

385 
2,503 

22 

1.018.46 
1,087.95 

895.28 
New Zealand 561 1,836 707 2,205 1.260.04 1,200.71 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 
L.ess devel countries 

64,005 
27,441 

69,722 
38.774 

46,151 
30,293 

60,245 
42,199 

721.05 
1,103.95 

864.08 
1,088.34 

4,383 
5.752 

4.138 
5,952 

944.04 
1,034.76 

Other noncitrus - freah(MT): 
World 174,604 212,080 140,773 173.383 806.24 817.53 9.531 8,167 856.85 

Canada 111,120 124,819 66.078 67,945 594.65 544.34 3,018 1,884 624.19 
L.atin America 6.371 9.075 4,265 7,329 669.51 807.57 1,033 962 930.84 

MexiCO 2,929 2,502 1,596 1,315 541.44 525.61 229 113 492.61 
Caribbean 2,140 3,165 1,657 3,842 774.29 1,213.79 513 651 1.268.89 

Bermuda 522 1,199 517 2,310 989.63 1,926.58 130 408 3. ~36.62 
W Europe 

EC-12 
11,747 
7,430 

23.533 
11.815 

16,656 
12.713 

27,858 
19,285 

1,417.89 
1.711.01 

1.183.79 
1,632.23 

3,621 
801 

3,115 
1,517 

860.15 
1,893.80 

United Kingdom 
Netherlends 

2,534 
2,189 

4,748 
3.072 

3.345 
5,176 

6,748 
6.287 

1,320.07 
2.364.36 

1,421.19 
2,046.61 

14 
512 

18 
1.226 

1.314.07 
2.394.24 

France 1,101 1,595 1,853 2,896 1.683.42 1,815.76 0 0 .00 
Fed Rep Germ.ny 

Other W Europe 
S"eoen 

1.045 
4,317 
2.961 

1,602 
11.718 
9,451 

1,731 
3,943 
1,970 

2,291 
8,573 
6,428 

1,656.74 
913.39 
665.41 

1,430.15 
731.64 
680.19 

259 
2.820 
2,612 

252 
1.598 
1,454 

974.70 
566.55 
556.51 

Asia 44,747 53.964 52.630 69,327 1.176.17 1.284.69 1,802 2,155 1,196.10 
W Asi. (Mid••at) 

Saudi Arabia 
5,941 
2,944 

6.326 
3.837 

5.154 
2.558 

5.666 
3.279 

867.52 
868.75 

895.71 
854.47 

1,069 
965 

873 
795 

816.40 
823.60 

Unit*d Arab Emir 2,171 1,898 1.780 1.694 819.74 892.45 66 38 569.70 
~epan 18.069 27,022 31,211 44,038 1,727.30 1,629.72 631 1.137 1,802.42 
Southeast Aaia 1.679 1,384 1,924 1,802 1.145.93 1,302.00 57 67 1.174.26 
Other East Aai. t9,058 19,216 14.342 17,808 752.52 926.73 45 78 1.741.58 

Hong Kong 
China (Tai"an) 

Developed countries 

18,056 
893 

141,367 

17.628 
1,567 

175.757 

13,214 
1,032 

114.941 

15,825 
1,936 

140,583 

731.83 
1,155.49 

813.06 

897.71 
1,235.59 

799.87 

44 
1 

7.285 

77 
2 

6,160 

1.740.93 
1.'170.00 

845.64 
L.eas devel countries 33,237 36.307 25,832 32,787 777.22 903.06 2.246 2,006 893.22 

Fruits - dried(MT): 
World 120,133 141,643 169,244 201,503 1,408.80 1,422.61 10.915 16,116 1,476.53 

Canada 8,257 8,242 15,125 15,484 1.831.82 1.878.69 648 1.257 1.940.54 
L.etin America 5.842 6,264 8,705 8,978 1,490.13 1.433.22 544 782 1.438.00 

Mexico 1.1l80 1.485 2.061 1.989 1,096.41 1.339.07 14'03 197 1.330.05 
S America 2,183 2.519 3,809 3,571 1,744.99 1,417.62 166 248 1.491.76 

Venezu.la 1.895 1,191 3,184 1.556 1,680.35 1,306.71 122 174 1.430.11 
W Europe S5,343 80,793 81,751 116.003 1,477.16 1,435.81 5.259 7,633 1,451.44 

EC-12 39,620 62,291 54,783 85,306 1,382.72 1.369.48 4,670 6,601 1.413.48 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. 

Commodity and country 

Fruits - dried(MTj: 
Denmark 
Unite,d Kingdom 
Netherlends 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
S..eden 
Nor..ay 
Finland 
S"itzerland 

Asis 
W Asia (Mineast) 

Israel 
~apan 

Southeast Asia 
Singapore 

Other East Allia 
S Kore" 
Hong Kong 
China (Tai ..an) 

Oceania 

Australi" 

Ne.. Ze"land 


Africs 

N Africa 


Algeris 
Developed countries 
Leas devel cOuntries 

Raiainll - dried(MT): 
World 


Canaaa 

L.atin Americs 


Centre 1 America 
S Americs 

Venezuela 
W Europe 

EC-1l1 
Denmark 
United Kingdom 
Netherlends 
8elgium-L.uxembourg 
Fed Rep Germany 

Other W Europa 
S..edan 
Nor..ay 
Finland 

A5;8 
W Asia (Mideeat) 

Iarael 
Saudi Arabia 

~apan' 

Southeaat Aaia 
Singapore 

Other East A"ia 
S Kore.. 
Hong Kong 
China (Ta1"an) 

Oce"nia 

Auatralia 

Ne .. Zealand 


Africa 
Developed countries 
L.eas devel countries 

Prunes - dried(MT): 
World 


Caneda 

Latin America 


Mexico 

S America 


Venezuela 

W Europe 


EC-12 

Denmark 

United Kingdom 

Nether 1andII 

Belgium-Luxembourg 

France 

Fed Rep Germeny 

Spain. incl CII"lIry Is 

Italy 


Other W Europa 
S..eden 

See footnotes at end of table. 

agrioultural exports: Quantity. value. and unit value by oommodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986-~continued 

~anuary-December 	 Decellber 1886 


Quantity Value (1.000dol) Unit value ($) Value 
Quantity' (1.000 

1 I I 	
dol) 


1985 1886 1985 1986 1985 1986 


3.985 7.489 5.625 9.906 1.411.63 1.322.73 631 847 

9.947 16.581 12.721 22.488 1.278.83 1.356.31 1.068 1.400 
4.207 6.703 5.912 10.087 1.405.16 1.504.88' 485 743 

1.729 2.253 2.817 3.680 1.629.02 1.633.38 97 179 

1.163 3.699 1.525 5.091 1.311.21 1.376.32 138 191 

9.290 14.239 13.902 20.015 1.496.42 1.405.66 1.321 1.833 
1.579 2.728 2.040 3.650 1.291.96 1.338.00 232 346 

7.488 7.931 9.915 9.485 1.324.08 1.195.91 698 961 


15.723 18.502 26.967 30.697 1.715.15 1.659.11 589 1.032 
7.100 8.393 11.431 13.649 1.610.06 1.626.28 234 443 

2.939 3.515 5.274 5.785 1.764.62 1.645.71 133 200 

3.789 4.593 6.182 7.250 1.631.63 1.578.43 121 156 

1.512 1.322 3.508 2.865 2.320.27 2.166.81 79 205 


41.423 43.042 51.131 55.114 1.234.36 1.280.47 4.321 6.103 
2.130 	 2.958 3.018 4.079 1.416.78 1.378.89 406 592 


560 1.865 813 2.518 1.451.92 1.350.30 309 452 

29.459 29.474 33.872 35.521 1.149.82 1.205.18 2.748 3.844 

3.299 4.111 4.685 5.818 1.420.16 1.415.11 424 576 

1.764 2.146 2.469 2.999 1.399.77 1. 397 .36 211 290 

6.306 6.499 9.221 9.696 1.462.25 1.491.97 743 1.091 
1.860 1, 786 2.486 2.534 1.336.46 1.418.93 309 438 

1.516 2.012 2.583 3.475 1.703.74 1.726.97 81 172 

2.930 2.701 4.152 3.687 1.417.15 1.365.22 353 481 

3.582 3.171 6.329 5.729 1.766.93 1.806.58 143 340 

2.036 1.539 3.191 2.331 1.567.34 1.514.92 50 70 

1.499 1.569 3.044 3.258 2.030.61 2.076.47 86 256 

5.556 113 5.815 171 1.046.58 1.512.03 0 0 
5.054 40 4.937 59 976.81 1.468.25 0 0 
3.173 0 4.078 0 1.285.31 .00 0 0 

97.239 123.495 137.909 175.181 1.418.24 1.418.53 9.100 13.512 
22.764 18.130 30.948 26.298 1,359.51 1.450.50 1.815 2.605 

66.497 77.744 91.428 109.306 1.374.92 1.405.97 6.658 9.493 
3.408 2.713 8.153 6.908 2.392.41 2.546.44 148 383 

2.350 	 2.989 4.080 4.515 1.736.09 1.510.63 164 270 


545 511 975 894 1.788.07 1.749.33 23 52 

1.398 1.948 2.464 2.723 1.762.82 1.397.79 116 164 

1.177 942 2.024 1.171 1.720.00 1.243.13 73 93 


27.030 40.797 38.543 58.242 1.425.93 1.427.60 2.938 4.112 
18.822 30.556 25.503 42.835 1.354.95 1,401.87 2.637 3.625 
2.720 5.131 3.916 6.913 1.439.73 1.347.24 415 570 

7.080 13.057 8.827 17.815 1.246.75 1.364.42 781 995 

3.118 3.669 4.241 5.356 1.360.03 1.459.74 406 609 

1.202 1.494 1.946 2.464 1.619.25 1.649.51 66 128 

4.194 6.655 5.949 9.560 1.418.34 1.436.53 879 1.203 
8.208 10.241 13.040 15.407 1,588.69 1,504.40 301 487 

4.235 5.129 6,265 7.647 1.479.45 1.491.00 135 277 

1.892. 2,084 3.487 3.388 1.843.01 1.625.78 20 29 

1.421 2,291 2.225 3.392 1.565.59 1.480.54 93 117 


29.211 29.808 35.097 37.015 1.201.49 1,241.76 3,324 4.509 
1.337 	 1.611 2.100 2.329 1.570.46 1.445.91 186 277 


201 802 337 1;159 1.675.17 1.445.51 121 181 

887 574 1.391 840 1.567.98 1.463.83 42 62 


20.263 20.816 21.969 24.069 1.084.19 1.156.29 2.194 2.901 
2.636 2.759 3.682 3.847 1.396.74 1.394.20 354 466 

1.232 1.195 1.653 1.651 1.341.42 1.381.27 181 244 

4.B86 4.622 7.228 6.769 1.479.36 1.464.57 590 865 

1.840 	 1,774 2.454 2.517 1.333.60 1.419.04 306 433 


713 789 1.292 1.326 1.811.96 1.680.29 32 69 

2.333 2,059 3.482 2.926 1.492.67 1.421.13 252 364 

2.098 1.430 3.576 2.616 1.704.33 1.829.27 84 220 

1.049 381 1.455 532 1.387.27 1.397.00 17 21 

1.037 1.017 2.095 2.024 2.020.63 1.990.10 61 187 

2.270 7 1.592 10 701.27 1.395.28 0 0 

52.988 66.526 72.553 92.935 1,369.22 1.396.98 5.479 7.784 
13.379 11.218 18.488 16.371 1.381.86 1.459.32 1.179 1.709 

46.320 53.669 64.389 72.909 1.390.08 1.358.49 3.683 5.433 
2.307 3.111 3.385 4.943 1.467.26 1.588.81 258 443 

2,201 2.198 3.081 3.056 1.400.02 1,390.24 280 401 

1.040 	 1.245 1.310 1.627 1.259.61 1.307.23 141 187 


560 326 967 511 1.727.40 1,567.58 50 83 

531 249 922 385 1.735.96 1.547.26 49 81 


26.714 35.190 38,824 48.257 1.453.34 1.371.32 2.196 3.214 
20.020 28.262 27.553 36.569 1.376.29 1.293.94 1.951 2.829 

1.249 2.265 1.662 2.838 1.330.31 1,253.03 216 277 

2.724 	 3.182 3.570 4.064 1.310.45 1.277.03 279 376 


958 2.889 1.312 4.396 1.369.95 1,521.76 79 134 

523 598 847 962 1.620.16 1.608.42 31 52 

607 1.270 744 1.328 1.226.42 1.045.84 58 85 


4.820 7.003 7.515 9.396 1.559.17 1.341.64 416 690 

1.526 2.545 1.977 3.320 1.295.51 1.304.40 174 255 

7.409 7.921 9.660 9.464 1.303.80 1.194.74 698 1161 

6.694 6.928 11.271 11.687 1.683.77 1.686.89 245 385 

2.539 2.683 4.520 4.703 1.780.37 1.752.88 85 139 


Unit value 
(S) 

1.343.08 
1.310.82 
1.532.04 
1.845.89 
1.3B5.48 
1.463.33 
1.493.04 
1.376.30 
1.752.39 
1.893.47 
1.506.68 
1.291. 96 
2.589.85 
1.412.44 
1.458.85 
1.462.25 
1.398.72 
1.359.65 
1.374.$1 
1.467.94 
1.417.21 
2.123.16 
1.361.99 
2.380.24 
1.393.10 
2.974.71 

.00 

.00 

.00 
1.484.79 
1.435.15 

1.425.74 
2.584.47 
1.645.37 
2.240.96 
1.417.84 
1.277 .40 

1.399.47 
1.374.71 
1.374.43 
1.274.21 
1.500.33 
1.932.24 
1.369.16 
1.616.36 
2.048.94 
1.452.50 
1.253.09 
1.356.47 
1.486.62 
1.499.12 
1.465.24 
1.322.09 
1.317.16 
1.346.61 
1.466.89 
1.415.57 
2.145.81 
1.442.98 
2.615.24 
1.235.29 
3.061.64 

.00 
1.420.69 
1.449.21 

1.475.07 
1.717.56 
1.431.80 
1,323.30 
1.663.24 
1.657.63 
1.463.48 
1.460.10 
1.282.86 
1,347.36 
1.6115.01 
1,662.03 
1,468.15 
1.658.30 
1.466.67 
1.376.30 
1,570.03 
1.629.49 
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,Table 6··-U.S. ,~gricultural e"po.. ta: Quan;;ity, valulI, IUld unit v.lue by commodity .nd OOUrlt .. y, 
~.nu.ry-UecBmber 158~and 1986, .nd D.c.mb~r 1986--continu.d _. 

".. -----...­
J"i'oua,'y-D.c.mb... O.c.mb.... 1986 

- ... ­
Commodity.ndcount..y Qu.ntity V.lu. (1.000 dol) Unit v.lu. (S) 

Qu.ntity 
V.lue 
( 1.000 Unit valu. 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) (S) 

Prun.s - dri.d(MT): 
Norway 
Finl.nd 

1.079 
2.203 

1.392 
1.957 

1.741 
3.598 

2.266 
3.223 

1.613.86 
1.633.40 

1,628.19 
1.646.92 

111 
18 

165 
32 

1,484.94 
1.788.89 

Switz.rl.nd 662 578 1.054 860 1.592.. 51 1.488.49 31 49 1.584.55 
A.ia 10,799 11.881 13,337 14.802 1.235.05 1.245.89 899 1.294 1,439.90 

II Asi. (Mid••st) 
Is.... l 

591 
348 

1.239 
1,010 

776 
458 

1,464 
1.243 

1.313.56 
1.314.67 

1.181.83 
1.230.53 

208 
177 

267 
226 

1.283.23 
1.274.02 

~.p.n 
Southe.st Asi. 

8.846 
531 

8,055 
1.110 

10,833 
731 

9,812 
1.467 

1,224.59 
1,377.52 

1.218.10 
1,321.63 

533 
37 

82~ 
53 

1.543.01 
1.441.49 

Sing.pore 
Other E.st Asi. 

475 
831 

858 
1.477 

652 
997 

1.093 
2.059 

1,373.53 
1,199.53 

1.274.09 
1.394.27 

28 
121 

38 
152 

1.370.36 
1,254.54 

Hong Kong 
Oc••nia 

247 
1.098 

870 
1.230 

364 
1.650 

1.344 
1.764 

1.473.54 
1.502.32 

1.545.03 
1.434.40 

20 
50 

35 
80 

1.732.45 
1.607.44 

Austr.li. 768 877 1.066 1.149 1.388.31 1.310.30 33 49 1.474.39 
Afric. 3.201 45 4,111 68 1.284.23 1.505.22 0 0 .00 

N Af .. ics 3,194 40 4,099 59 1,283.22 1,468.25 0 0 .00 
Algeri. 

Developed count .. ies 
Less devel countries 

3,173 
39,304 
7,016 

0 
48,572 
5.083 

4.078 
55,129 

9.260 

0 
65,963 
6.927 

1.285.31 
1.402.62 
1.319.84 

.00 
1.358.04 
1.:;62.83 

0 
3.214 

469 

0 
4,785 

647 

.00 
1,488.87 
1.380.49 

Other dried fruitsIMT): 
World 7.316 10.230 13,427 19.288 1.835.35 1.885.42 574 1.191 2.075.08 

Can.da 2.542 2.418 3.587 3.633 1.411.11 1,502.43 242 432 1.784.46 
L.tin Americ. 1.291 1.077 1.544 1.407 1,196.06 1,306.07 100 112 1,115.25 

Mexico 838 234 745 343 889.50 1,463.88 7 10 1,466.00 
Cent ... l Ame.. ic. 114 328 145 389 1.272.37 1,185.65 55 51 924.94 
C.ribbean 114 270 276 338 2,421.96 1.252.33 38 50 1.326.08 
S Ame .. ica 225 245 378 337 1.678.02 1.375.80 0 0 .00 

Venezuela 187 0 238 0 1.272.87 .00 0 0 .00 
8razil 24 219 95 296 3.971.67 1. 351. 64 0 0 .00 

II Europe 
EC-12 

1.599 
778 

4.806 
3.473 

4,3B3 
1,727 

9.504 
5,902 

2,741.24 
2.219.81 

1.977.59 
1.699.26 

125 
82 

308 
147 

2.461.25 
1.788.76 

United Kingdom 
Netherl.nds 

143 
131 

342 
145 

324 
359 

610 
335 

2.264.63 
2,736.86 

1.783.96 
2,310.48 

8 
0 

29 
0 

3.624.75 
.00 

Belgium-Luxembourg 
Ff""snce 

4 
150 

161 
2.017 

23 
284 

254 
3,238 

5.722.50 
1.892.04 

1.576.48 
1.605.57 

0 
3 

0 
5 

.00 
1,798.33 

Fed Rep Ge..m.ny 276 581 438 1.060 1.586.91 1,823.65 26 39 1.511.27 
Spain, incl Can.ry Is 4 123 3 224 833.75 1.824.97 45 73 1,622.04 
Italy 

Other w fu ..op. 
43 

821 
10 

1.333 
207 

2.656 
21 

3.603 
4.811.93 
3.235.36 

2.120.50 
2.702.76 

0 
43 

0 
161 

.00 
3.743.67 

Sweden 326 581 646 1.299 1,980.42 2.235.83 14 28 1,997.00 
Finland 165 345 359 635 2,176.79 1.839.&0 10 8 759.00 
Switzerl.nd 304 357 1,577 1,519 5.186.38 4.255.07 17 119 6.995.29 

ASia 1,413 1,353 2.697 3,297 1.908.69 2.436.84 98 300 3.058.71 
W ASia (Mide.st) 202 108 142 285 701.57 2.639.97 12 49 4.072.50 
S ASia 140 0 217 0 1,547.68 .00 0 0 .00 

India 140 0 217 0 1.547.68 .00 0 0 .00 
~.pen 350 603 1.071 1.640 3,059.39 2,720.17 21 121 5,742.43 
Southeest Asia 132 242 272 504 2,059.25 2,082.25 33 57 1,723.64 

Mal.yeia 32 109 76 207 2.390.50 1.902.54 31 49 1.576.77 
Singapore 57 93 164 255 2,879.61 2.741.38 2 8 4.000.00 

Other East ASia 589 400 996 868 1.690.96 2.169.39 32 73 2.294.16 
Hong Kong 556 353 927 805 1,667.20 2.279.71 29 69 2.367.52 

Oceania 386 511 1.104 1,348 2.859.89 2.638.91 9 40 4,480.33 
Australia 219 281 670 650 3.057.67 2.313.42 0 0 .00 
New Zeal.nd 141 223 386 675 2,736.16 3.026.15 8 37 4,668.50 

Developed countries 4.947 8.397 10,227 16.283 2,067.41 1,939.14 407 942 2,315.41 
Less devel countries 2.369 1.829 3,200 3.000 1,350.75 1.640.12 167 249 1,489.36 

F .. uits - csnned ex juice(MT): 
World 53.573 68.010 55,433 66.323 1.034.72 975.19 5.450 5,557 1.019.70 

Canada 13,463 12,984 11,689 11.761 868.23 905.78 1.009 952 943.70 
L.tin America 7.190 8.042 8.136 8.688 1,131.61 1.080.32 613 536 874.42 

Central America­ 2,559 2.119 2.519 2.167 984.40 1.022.56 59 70 1,188.07 
P.n.ma 2.264 1,912 2.178 1.885 962.08 986.07 47 47 1,002.74 

C.ribbe.n 4.060 4.942 4.596 5.629 1.132.02 1,139.10 336 405 1.206.39 
Bermud. 1.453 1.462 1.812 1.979 1,247.08 1.353.40 61 79 1.291.39 
Dominic.n Republic 146 1.136 131 1,187 898.42 1.044.64 103 143 1.387.28 
Neth Ant i 11es 799 755 873 872 1.093.17 1.155.22 34 39 1.149.56 

S Allerica 232 404 623 527 2.684.59 1.303.23 32 28 884.00 
II Europ" 

EC-12 
7.208 
4.514 

8.222 
5,020 

8.167 
5.264 

7.634 
4.736 

1.132.99 
1.166.25 

928.44 
943.36 

1.216 
882 

1.177 
819 

967.58 
935.85 

Nethe.. l.nds 2,403 2.271 2.997 2.457 1.247.08 1,081.92 189 160 844.71 
F.d Rep Germ.ny 593 813 660 837 1.112.25 1,029.01 435 431 991.73 

Othe.. II Europe 2.6,94 3.202 2.902 2.898 1.077.27 905.05 234 258 1.100.73 
Sweden 726 925 730 844 1.0n5.27 912.02 17 40 2.339.70 
Norway 1,015 1.592 938 1.367 923.69 858.58 178 178 888.57 
Finl.nd 603 125 851 140 1.411.43 1.123.59 0 0 .00 

Asia 22.845 37.752 24,145 37,202 1.056.89 885.42 2.539 2.827 1.113.24 
II Asia (Mide.st) 3.094 2,816 3.223 2.800 1.041.54 994.46 370 363 981.25 

S.udi Arabi. 1.694 1,605 1.713 1.660 1.011.27 1.034.24 271 257 948.62 
~.pan 9.301 18.217 9.779 16.986 1.051;41 932.43 1.113 1,019 915.19 
Southeast Asia 3.080 7.264 3.358 7.280 1.090.28 1.002.20 324 335 1.033.40 

Singapore 1.939 2.602 2,068 3.006 1.066.47 1.155.43 70 112 1.593.66 
Philippin.s 192 4,184 192 3,789 1.001.19 905.60 187 177 947.16 

Other E.st ASia 7.361 9,436 7.773 10,123 1.055.96 1,072.79 729 1.107 1.519.12 
S Korea 1,652 1,271 1.696 1.307 1.026.61 1,028.30 55 65 1,172.94 
Hong Kong 3.799 4,479 4.153 5.442 1.093.10 1,214.97 447 800 1,789.76 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural axports: Quantity, value, and unit valua by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and Dacambar 1986--continued 

~anuary-Dacambar Dacamber 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Valua 

1985 

(1,000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

I 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
( 1,000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

I 

I 

Fruits - canned ex juice(MT)~ 
China (Taiwan) 

Dcaania 
Australia 

Africa 
N Africa 

Davelopad countrias 
Laas daval countries 

Fruits - froz ax juice(MT): 
World 

Canada 
La"tin America 

Caribbean 
W Europa 

EC-12 
Unitad Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Fed Rep Garmany 

Other W Europe 
Swaden 

AsiB 
~apan 

Other East Asia 
Oceania 

Austral ia 
Developad countries 
Less devel countries 

Other frUits - prep or pres(MT): 
World 

Canade 
Latin America 

Central America 
Bel ize 
Costa Rica 
Panama 

Caribbean 
Dominican Republic 
Neth Antilles 

S America 
Brazi I 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Denmark 
Netherlands 
Belgium-Luxambourg 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain, incl Canary Is 

Other W Europe 
Sweden 

As;a 
III ASia (Midaast) 

Kuwait 
Saudi Arabia 

~apan 

Southeast Asia 
Singspore 

Other East Asia 
Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Australia 

Daveloped countries 
Lass devel countries 

Fruit jUices incl froz(HL) : 
World 

Canada 
Lat,n IImerica 

Mexico 
Central America 

Honduras 
Panama 

Caribbean 
Bahamas 
Laaward & Windward Is 
Nath Ant i11es 

W Europe 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
Netherlends 
France 
Fad Rep Germany 

Other W Europe 
Sweden 
Norway 
Sw i tzer land 

1,910 
2,185 
1,180 

682 
569 

31,264 
22.300 

11,572 
3,968 

370 
239 

2,56" 
2.303 

662 
772 
831 
261 
111 

4,164 
3,974 

115 
500 
484 

11,006 
566 

21.894 
4,078 
1,854 
1.149 

195 
252 
647 
549 
318 

34 
118 
·5 

11,316 
11,016 
5,124 

780 
847 
6'32 

3,563 
0 

300 
208 

4,181 
1,609 

307 
672 

1,916 
437 
200 
203 
106 

36 
358 
284 

17,744 
4,135 

4,495,565 
1,687,878 

533,599 
101,027 
93,184 
50,118 
36,119 

326,995 
96,870 
55,863 
71,323 

535.943 
384,907 

56,892 
79,879 
74,736 

109,437 
151,036 
38,164 
36,543 
52,018 

3,686 
877 
140 
133 

14 
39,810 
28,197 

15,406 
4,970 

269 
154 

3.697 
3,334 
1,325 

584 
1.182 

363 
153 

5,533 
5,324 

121 
935 
896 

14,922 
484 

25,507 
4,123 
1,392 

647 
52 

185 
383 
424 
126 
143 
215 
180 

15.476 
15,212 

1,845 
2.278 

9 
1.755 
8,827 

296 
264 
223 

4,100 
1,189 

206 
600 

2,021 
275 
111 
605 
265 
214 
300 
200 

21,993 
3,504 

3,674,535 
1,099,060 

490,246 
6,232 

98,355 
42,902 
35,871 

353,550 
82,240 
58,754 
75,252 

753,638 
558,625 

83,171 
152,648 
78,550 

190,043 
195,013 
46,270 
5"f ,952 
52,529 

1,924 
2,527 
1,491 

770 
661 

31,295 
24.127 

10,993 
3.573 

323 
213 

2.160 
1,950 

538 
671 
701 
210 

97 
4,426 
4,161 

143 
505 
485 

10.398 
594 

18,763 
3,568 
2,005 
1,198 

214 
229 
698 
621 
279 

62 
148 

9 
7,527 
7,173 
3,434 

544 
466 
538 

2,027 
2 

354 
254 

5,121 
1,657 

254 
862 

2,507 
600 
214 
323 
154 
65 

399 
325 

14,093 
4,638 

188,990 
75,548 
19,299 
3,306 
4,090 
2,182 
1,600 

11,453 
3,154 
1,774 
2,740 

22,983 
16,620 
2,461 
2,479 
5,421 
3,930 
6,363 
1,677 
1,423 
2,265 

3,374 
918 
154 
120 

13 
36,812 
29.508 

15.535 
4.320 

317 
193 

3,096 
2,760 
1.115 

434 
1,047 

335 
160 

6,554 
6,303 

138 
1,246 
1,194 

14.960 
575 

20,950 
3,052 
1,802 

709 
50 

177 
448 
580 
108 
250 
408 
345 

9,839 
9,469 
1,103 
1,854 

12 
1,062 
4,780 

472 
370 
249 

5,793 
1,308 

200 
743 

2,912 
548 
256 

1,015 
603 
241 
321 
20S 

16,193 
4,747 

148,620 
50,553 
18,751 

125 
3,972 
1.634 
1,729 

13,609 
4,232 
1.826 
2,768 

23,733 
17,079 
2,603 
3,929 
4,575 
4,750 
6,654 
1,720 
1,659 
2,029 

1,007.49 
1,156.60 
1,263.75 
1,128.48 
1,161.80 
1,000.99 
1,081. 91 

949.92 
900.39 
872.97 
892.33 
842.38 
846.52 
813.01 
869.77 
843.07 
805.81 
877.93 

1,062.86 
1,047.08 
1,241.43 
1,009.38 
1,001.43 

944.79 
1,049.68 

857.00 
874.97 

1,081.19 
1,043.05 
1,097.77 

908.63 
1,078.59 
1,130.76 

876.23 
1,810.41 
1,252.09 
1.896.60 

665.18 
651.17 
670.26 
697.10 
550.30 
851.37 
568.91 

.00 
1,179.B4 
1,221.02 
1,224.89 
1.030.04 

827.83 
1,283.45 
1,308.25 
1,372.54 
1,072.09 
1,592.67 
1,453.01 
1,796.39 
1,113.50 
1,144.79 

794.26 
1,121.61 

42.04 
44.76 
36.17 
32.72 
43.89 
43.53 
44.31 
35.02 
32.56 
31.76 
38.42 
42.88 
43.18 
43.26 
31.03 
72.54 
35.91 
42.13 
43.93 
38.93 
43.55 

915,37 
1,046.97 
1,096.58 

905.77 
925.50 
924.69 

1,046.49 

1,008.35 
869.19 

1,178.57 
1.255.30 

837.39 
827.96 
841.20 
743.84 
885.80 
924.06 

1,045.68 
1,184.50 
1,183.92 
1,141.15 
1,332.47 
1,332.54 
1,002.55 
1,187.22 

821.36 
740.22 

1,294.24 
1.096.34 

959.42 
959.11 

1,169.85 
1,367.15 

856.96 
1,750.71 
1,896.24 
1,916.67 

635.75 
622.46 
597.70 
813.88 

1,310.55 
605.04 
541.55 

1,593.38 
1,401.55 
1,118.67 
1,413.03 
1,100.27 

968.68 
1,238.72 
1,440.63 
1,991.85 
2,306.90 
1,678.10 
2,274.62 
1,124.24 
1,071.42 
1,023.94 

736.26 
1,354.76 

40.44 
46.00 
38.25 
20.13 
40.38 
38.09 
48.20 
38.49 
51.46 
31.07 
36.78 
31.49 
30.57 
31.29 
25.74 
58.25 
24.99 
34.12 
37.18 
28.63 
38.63 

227 
36 

2 
37 

0 
3.392 
2.055 

1.240 
341 
36 

1 
486 
486 
343 

0 
97 

0 
0 

348 
297 

2 
29 
29 

1,153 
87 

2,733 
276 
95 
56 

0 
19 
37 
22 
21 

0 
14 

0 
1,952 
1,949 

954 
86 

0 
95 

800 
0 
3 
0 

410 
67 

0 
67 

115 
49 
26 

179 
15 
93 

0 
0 

2,343 
390 

312,654 
103,886 
55,210 

761 
5,933 
2.990 
2,771 

28,231 
6,088 
6,735 
4,144 

65,623 
48,840 

7,83B 
11,413 
3,764 

17,912 
16,783 
5,234 
5,198 
3,337 

243 
41 

2 
25 

0 
3.200 
2.355 

1.209 
285 

43 
3 

388 
388 
282 

0 
76 

0 
0 

433 
384 

3 
60 
60 

1,117 
92 

2,168 
188 
100 
52 

0 
15 
35 
23 
20 

0 
21 

0 
1,236 
1,232 

612 
62 

0 
58 

490 
0 
4 
0 

643 
53 

0 
53 

252 
181 
134 
157 
20 

104 
1 
1 

1,677 
491 

12.554 
5,115 
2.070 

23 
242 
127 
103 

1.201 
422 
212 
155 

1,963 
1,352 

267 
375 
205 
330 
611 
223 
166 
130 

1,070,07 
1,130.53 
1,220.00 

685.27 
.00 

943.43 
1,145.83 

97.';.40 
836.71 

1.198.42 
2.635.00 

798.27 
798.27 
820.76 

.00 
788.04 

.00 

.00 
1,243.45 
1,291.83 
1,737.50 
2,081.14 
2,081.14 

969.04 
1.059.68 

793.38 
682.75 

1,049.44 
934.86 

.00 
812.47 
947.78 

1,033.82 
974.71 

.00 
1,527.93 

.00 
633.19 
632.32 
641.59 
721.39 

.00 
609.27 
513.11 

.00 
1,204.33 

.00 
1,568.38 

797.91 
.00 

797.91 
2,189.50 
3.686.57 
5,156.58 

877.89 
1,312.27 
1,118.18 

.00 

.00 
715.90 

1,258.82 

40.15 
49.24 
37.49 
30.30 
40.84 
42.46 
37.34 
42.56 
69.28 
31.52 
37.47 
29.92 
27.69 
34.10 
32.88 
54.42 
18.42 
36.40 
42.67 
31.84 
39.09 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, v~lua, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Oacembar 1985 and 1986, and Oacanber 1986--continuad 

~anuary-Oacember Oecanbar 1986 

Conmodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1.000 dol) 

I 1986 

Uni~ value 

J1985 

(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1.000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Fruit jUice.. 
Asia 

incl froz(HL) : 
1.671,25B 1.266,483 68,277 53,388 40.85 42.15 85,611 3.309 38.65 

W ASia (Midaast) 
Ierael 

610,413 
80,150 

284,52B 
74.242 

19.507 
2.374 

10,794 
2,400 

31.96 
29.63 

37.94 
32.33 

30,066 
13,199 

1,004 
356 

33.39 
26.99 

SaUdi Arabia 343,19B 115,714 11,264 4.706 32.82 40.67 5,457 229 41.96 
Unitad Arab Emir 114.316 52.071 3,758 1,751 32.87 33.62 6,157 137 22.17 

"apan 
Southeast ASia 

691.513 
122,722 

595,752 
120,857 

31.196 
5,77B 

28;031 
5.085 

45.11 
47.08 

47.05 
42.08 

26.903 
9,862 

1.276 
337 

47.42 
34.20 

Singapore 
Other East Aaia 

47,146 
244,711 

51,88B 
264,365 

1,935 
11,758 

2.252 
9,421 

41.04 
48.05 

43.40 
35.64 

4,378 
18.532 

155 
679 

35.32 
36.62 

SKora" 67,42B 46,104 3,764 1.599 55.82 34.68 1.982 88 44.50 
Hong Kong 
Ch1na (Taiwan) 

Oceania 

84,176 
93,107 
55.951 

107,51B 
110,743 
58,625 

3,901 
4,093 
2,498 

4.009 
3.813 
1,881 

46.34 
43.96 
44.64 

37.29 
34.43 
32.09 

8,183 
8,367 
2.080 

230 
361 

87 

28.07 
43.11 
41.79 

Oevaloped countries 
Lass devel cDuntries 

3.039,349 
i,456,216 

2.566,650 
1,107,414 

133,986 
55,004 

105,828 
42,761 

44.08 
37.77 

41.23 
38.61 

210,760 
101.804 

8,756 
3.793 

41.54 
37.26 

Orange juice(HL): 
World 2.07B.653 1,756,975 97,730 67,400 47.02 3B.36 177,989 7,230 40.62 

Cenada 886,401 600,076 47,071 29,268 53.10 48.77 81,506 4.017 49.28 
Latin America 

Mexico 
212,739 

95.451 
108,090 

812 
8,292 
3,099 

4,285 
17 

38.98 
32.47 

39.64 
20.76 

6,966 
0 

318 
0 

45.63 
.00 

Central Americe 55,812 51,104 2.418 2,027 43.33 39.66 3,12B 137 43.79 
Honduras 49,047 37,446 2,133 1,557 43.49 41.57 2,990 127 42.46 

Caribbean 55,196 49.517 2,527 2,046 45.77 41.33 3,761 178 47.38 
W Europe 371,790 585.B77 16,849 16,863 45.32 28.78 52.929 1.509 28.50 

EC-12 251,613 430,450 11,560 11,675 45.94 27.12 39, ;23 1,039 26.56 
United Kingdom 
Netherlands 

37,352 
61,667 

58,74B 
114,001 

1,696 
1,880 

1,797 
2,720 

45.42 
30.49 

30.59 
23.86 

5,45B 
5,401 

169 
225 

30.95 
41.69 

8elgium-Luxembourg 38,777 20.960 1,406 314 36.25 14.97 3,634 67 18.45 
France 62,756 60,903 4,615 3,488 73.55 57.27 2,985 166 55.61 
Fed Rep Germany 44,957 155,221 1,710 2,900 38.05 18.68 17,410 307 17.66 

Other W Europe 120,177 155,427 5,289 5,188 44.01 33.38 13,806 470 34.01 
Sweden 30.747 3B,890 1.434 1.435 46.64 36.91 4,391 181 41.30 
Norway 33,307 48.764 1.312 1,356 39.39 27.82 4,422 126 28.39 
Switzerland 35.232 33,961 1.668 1,332 4·7.34 39.21 2.313 8B 37.94 

Asia 566,503 419.B31 23.593 15,746 41.65 37.50 35.069 1.332 37.97 
W Asia (Mideast) 237,246 109,133 8.479 4.363 35.74 39.97 13,156 479 36.40 

Israel 53.076 46,891 1.824 1.790 34.36 3B.18 B,346 313 37.51 
Saudi Arabia .161.475 34,562 5,463 1,337 33.133 38.68 1,546 64 41,42 

"apan 
Southeast ASia 

70.393 
BB,2B2 

5B,653 
92.299 

3.20B 
4,286 

2.435 
3.473 

45.57 
48.55 

41.51 
37.63 

2,944 
8.229 

1.92 
256 

65.31 
31.14 

Malaysia 30.147 33..574 1,332 1.183 44.1B 35.23 2,977 91 30.57 
Singapore 26.553 32,536 1.205 1,290 45.38 39.65 3,304 108 32.77 

Other East Asia 170.5B2 159.147 7.620 5,440 44.67 34.18 10,622 398 37.46 
S Korea 45.199 20,606 2,112 624 46.73 30.30 1,032 39 38.01 
Hong Kong 56,709 54,536 2,484 2.070 43.80 37.95 3,387 104 30.78 
China (Taiwan) 68,674 84.005 3.024 2.746 44.04 32.69 6.203 254 41.02 

Oceania 39.176 40.860 1.B28 1.167 46.65 28.55 1.519 55 36.17 
New Zealand 34.060 23.186 1.549 625 45.49 26.96 793 22 27.36 

Developed countries 1.415,720 1.325.653 70,501 51.144 49.80 38.5B 146.518 6,053 41.31 
Less devel countries 662,933 431.322 27.229 16,256 41.07 37.69 31.471 1,177 37.41 

Other fruit juices(HL): 
World 2.416.912 1.917.560 91.260 81,219 37.76 42.35 134.665 5.324 39.53 

Cenada 801,477 49B.984 28.477 21.285 35.53 42.66 22.380 1.099 49.09 
Latin Amarica 320.860 382.156 11.007 14.466 34.30 37.85 48.244 1.752 36.31 

Central Amarica 37,372 47,251 1.671 1.945 44.72 41.16 2.805 105 37.54 
Panama 33,819 35,299 1.501 1,706 44.39 48.32 2.771 103 37.34 

Caribbean 271.799 304.033 8.926 11,563 32.B4 3B.03 24.470 1.023 41.82 
Bermuda 33.071 34.52B 1.013 990 30.63 2B.67 1.48B 29 19.80 
Bahamas 
Leeward & Windward Is 

B9.676 
50.239 

76.042 
53,031 

2.794 
1.464 

3 •.972 
1,459 

31.15 
29.13 

52.23 
27.51 

5.84B 
5.536 

407 
136 

69.52 
24.49 

Neth An~illes 51,289 62,323 1.882 2.222 36.70 35.65 3.43B 122 35.60 
S America 6.113 25.452 203 B50 33.13 33.39 20.208 600 29.71 

W Europe 164.153 167,761 6.133 6.870 37.36 40.95 12.694 454 35.80 
EC-12 133,294 128.175 5.060 5,404 37.96 42.16 9.717 313 32.23 

Netherlends 1B.212 38,647 59B 1,209 32.86 31.29 6.012 150 24.97 
France 11.980 17,647 806 1.087 67.26 61.61 779 39 49.89 
Fed Rep Germany 64.480 34.822 2.219 1.850 34.41 53.12 502 22 44.81 

Other W Europe 30.859 39,586 1,074 1.466 34.79 37.03 2,977 141 47.47 
Asia 1.104,755 846,652 44,684 37.642 40.45 44.46 50.542 1.977 39.12 

W Asia (Mideast) 373.167 175.395 11,027 6,431 29.55 36.67 16,910 525 31.05 
Saudi Arabia 181.723 81.152 5.801 3.369 31.92 41.52 3,911 165 42.17 
United Arab Emir 98.826 41.814 3.016 1,314 30.52 31.42 4,641 101 21.68 

"apan 
Southeast ASia 

621,120 
34,440 

537.099 
28,558 

27,98B 
1.492 

25.596 
1.612 

45.06 
4J.32 

47.66 
56.45 

23,959 
1,633 

1.083 
81 

45,22 
49.61 

Singapore 20.593 19.352 730 962 35.44 49.69 1,074 46 4::l.17 
Other East Aaia 74,129 105.218 4.138 3.981 55.82 37.84 7.910 281 35.49 

S Korea 22.229 25.498 1.652 974 74.32 3B.22 950 49 51.54 
Hong Kong 27.467 52.982 1.417 1.940 51.60 36.61 4,796 125 26.15 
China (Taiwan) 24.433 26.738 1,068 1,067 43.73 39.91 2.164 106 49.13 

Developed countries 1.623.629 1.240,997 63,485 54,685 39.10 44.06 64.242 2,703 42.0B 
Leas devel c;cun~riea 

Nut. & prep(MT): 
793,283 676.092 27,775 26.505 35.01 39.20 70,333 2,616 37.19 

lIorld 473,620 460.163 6B3.344 743,376 1,442.81 1,615.46 31.000 64,164 2.069.82 
Canada 63.526 62,930 62.681 68,175 :l86.69 1,083.35 5,353 6.299 1.176.70 
Latin America 18.450 13.105 27.795 23.462 1,5Cl6.48 1,790,34 1,481 2.822 1.905.49 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country.
lable 6--U.S. agricultural exporta: 

Dacembar 1986--continued
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and 

Deoembar 1986
~anuary-December ._-

Unit value (S) 	 Value
Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) 

Quantity ( 1.000 Unit value 
dol) (5) 

1986
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985I 	 I I 


Nuts & prep(MT): 	 1.602.51 1.916.98 819 1.555 1.899.10
17.709 11.803

Mexico 	 11.051 6.157 
373.893 427.771 1.367.67 1.504.70 17 .978 30.438 1.693.06 

W Europe 273.379 284.290 	 16.814 26.956 1.603.20
375.206 1.321.25 1.434.50

250.897 261.559 331.498 	 1.795.45EC-12 	
66.041 64.551 73.123 1.082.43 1.107.23 3.383 6.074

Unitad Kingdom 59.635 	 8.669 9.811 1.014.74
61.319 80.707 836.42 1.017.04

Netherlands 73.312 79.355 
1.590.59 1.587.24 281 1.106 3.934.56

7.780 6.990 12.375 11.095
Belgium-Luxembourg 

35.964 42.152 2.011.42 2.518.16 674 3.098 4.596.03 
Frence 17.827 16.739 

123.619 1.976.93 2.097.66 1.357 4.717 3.476.30
60.921 5!1.932 120.437 	 1.317.88Fed Rep Germany 	

22.349 20.634 26.457 1.025.91 1.183.79 826 1.089
Spain. inc1 Canary I .. 20.113 	 549 905 1.648.76

11.714 1.180.64 1.357.33
Italy 	 8.731 8.630 10.308 

1.885.72 2.312.47 1.164 3.482 2.991.10
22.4B2 22.731 42.395 52.565

Other W Europe 	
12.803 17.002 2.052.43 2.314.74 460 760 1.651.59

6.238 7.345 	 80 60 750.00Sweden 	 10.937 1.516.31 2.288.96
5.940 4.778 9.007 	 4.530.35Norway 

8.584 14.486 18.978 2.041.98 :2.210.90 436 1.975
Switzerland 7.094 0 0 .00

28.225 12.447 67.663 37.611 2.397.27 3.021.71 	
0 .00USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 	 2.397.27 3.021.71 0

28.225 12.447 67.663 37.611
USSR 	 111.975 165.061 1.726.30 2.166.07 5.787 23.452 4.052.55 

..aia 	 64.864 76.203 
21.622 2.382.24 2.772.43 1.036 3.940 3.802.97 

W Aaia (Mideaat) 9.041 7.799 21.538 
2.639.84 2.976.05 289 1.326 4.587.70 

Saudi A"ab;a 3.432 2.505 9.060 7.455 
82 209 2.543.27

7.272 2.811 2.723.73 2.270.88
2.670 1.238 	 209 2.543.27S .... ia 	 2.725.81 2.249.65 82
2.515 1.145 6.855 2.576

India 	 68.217 120.831 1.458.01 2.019.37 3.776 16.009 4.239.58
46.788 59.836 	 684 2.543 3.717.86~apan 13.845 2.314.49 2.724.88

Other East ASia 4.365 5.081 10.103 
1.772.10 357 987 2.764.60

9.651 18.038 li.l03 1.583.77
Oceania 11.389 

13.574 14.045 1.987.43 1.954.81 247 733 2.967.74
6.830 7.185 	 165 3.846.93Austral ia 

13.501 933 20.655 2.777 1.529.91 2.976.95 43 
.00Africa 

239 14.817 523 2.640.13 2.187.17 0 0 
N Africa 5.635 

0 2.154.61 .00 0 0 .00 
Algeria 5.000 0 13.713 	

1.525.93 27.995 54.986 1.964.14
419.145 528.108 640.504 1.324.05


Developed countries 398.858 
86.825 63.525 1.879.64 2.328.89 2.995 9.144 3.053.20 


Leas devel cDuntri.s 46.192 27.277 
2.394.52 2.994.21 10 34 3.383.00 

Cent plan countries 28.570 13.141 68.411 39.347 

AlmondaCshelled ba.ia)(MT): 
420.328 2.492.49 3.079.21 7.149 37.580 5.256.69

160.508 136.505 400.064 	 1.631 2.397.99World 	 2.730.22 2.710.05 680
Canada 3.756 5.655 10.255 15.325 	

173 474 2.737.83
4.014 2.840 2.421.12 2.767.15

Latin America 1.658 1.026 	 15.931 5.409.39
217.959 237.061 2.439.91 2.930.22 2.945

89.331 80.902 	 5.358.87lot 	 Europe 
69.331 185.518 195.249 2.428.50 2.816.18 2.441 13.081

EC-12 76.392 
4.198 4.878 2.370.65 3.147.41 19 108 5.103.16

2.024 1.550 	 3.916 5.327.26Denmark 	 2.673.75 3.099.75 735
United Kingdom 10.655 10.013 28.489 31.038 	

184 1.072 5.827.68
12.154 21. 112 2.550.10 3.069.00

Netherlands 4.766 6.819 
1.523 2.226.50 2.584.18 119 1.022 5.712.16

Belgium-Luxembourg 
11.942 30.126 35.489 2.368.19 2.971.74 465 2.6853.223 2.911 7.176 5.773.35 

Frence 12.721 
97.254 91.657 2.392.94 2.662.98 803 4.022 5.008.59 

F.d Rep G.....any 40.642 34.419 
2.507.24 3.613.54 504 2.850 5.654.09 

Other W Europe 12.939 11.571 32.441 41.812 
3.560.54 72 429 5.961.01

10.450 13.801 2.454.21
SweC:.n 4.258 3.376 

8.107 2.221.25 3.855.08 0 0 .00
2.775 2.103 6.164 	 5.758. 4 1No..way 

4.218 10.765 15.121 2.134.28 3.584.83 316 1.820
Switze.. land 3.937 

67,663 37.611 2.397.21 .3.021.71 0 0 .00
28.225 12.447 	 0 .00USSR. Eat. tat. Lith 	 2.397.21 3.021.71 0

USSR 	 28.225 12.447 67.663 37.611 
3.568.69 3.214 18.938 5.892.30

32.788 75.511 117.010 2.658.13
As;a 28.430 	 529 3.136 5.928.98

13.953 2.622.26 3.669.81
W ASla (Mideast) 5.977 3.802 15.673 

2.819.67 4.228.03 211 1.176 5.575.22
814 5.552 3.695

Saudi Arabia 	 1.969 
7.148 2.587 2.758.78 2.305.98 75 194 2.589.51

2.591 1.122 	 194 2.589.51S Asia 	 2.763.15 2.285.53 75
Indie 	 2.436 1.029 6.731 2.352 

3.631.60 2.257 13.665 6.054.59
24.698 45.342 89.693 2.664.06

~span 17.020 	 264 1.488 5.636.44
7.910 2.493.84 3.259.34

Oth.r East ASia 2.180 2.427 5.437 
2.423.64 3.228.76 196 1.016 5.490.43

1.426 3.640 4.604
Chine (Taiwan) 1.502 

7.532 7.062 2.673.81 2.780.37 118 490 4.151.78
2.817 2.540 	 331 3.635.43Oce"nia 	 2.743.88 2.688.26 91

Austral ;8 	 2.409 2.341 6.610 6.293 
3.612.26 19 117 6.178.16

563 16.424 2.034 2.735.12
Africa 6.005 	 0 0 .00 

N Africa 
0 13.773 0 2.754.61 .00 0 0

Algeria 5.000 
284.200 352.943 2.489.25 3.070.29 6.109 32.379 5.300.18

5.447 69 14·.761 181 2.110.00 2.619.13 	
.00 

Developed countries 114.171 114.954 	 5.201 5.001.27
28.357 2.667.73 3.330.66 1.040

Leaa devel countries 17.814 8.514 47.523 	
2.993.62 0 0 .00

13.037 68.341 39.028 2.396.00
Cent plan coun~ries 28.523 

Pesnuts. shelled or prepCMT): 830.60693.27 726.98 17.853 14.829
World 232.172 236.719 160.959 172.134 

756.60 4.008 3.215 802.12 

Canada 52.003 49.983 

1.843 802.26 880.77 128 147 1.151.38
36.420 37.811 100.35 

5.579 2.092 4.476 	 .00Latin A..erica 	
40 2.153 51 814.38 1.264.52 0 0

Mexico 2.644 	 128 147 1.151.38
1.412 761.13 839.31

caribbean 	 2.465 1.682 1.876 
705.92 732.22 12.919 10.833 838.54 

W Europe 134.985 152.264 95.289 111.491 	
12.398 10.413 839.89

128.176 144.016 89.713 106.141 699.92 731.05 
1.955 749.40EC-12 	 39.288 707.36 715.93 2.609

United Kingdom 47.602 54.877 33.672 
740.28 8.584 7.350 856.21

NetherlandS 62.905 65.088 42.350 48.184 673.24 
81 56 153.27

2.329 725.78 670.94
Belg;um-Lu~.mbourg 2.808 3.471 2.038 

757.89 776.64 116 144 1.241.38
France 2.474 3.270 1.815 2.540 

684.99 280 179 640.26
4.555 5.382 711.97

Fed Rep Germany 6.398 7.857 	 641 1.159.74017.19 922.88 553
Spain. inc1 Canary I .. 4.681 1.684 4.293 7.091 

647.91 521 420 806.41
8.248 5.575 5.344 818.79

Other W Europe 6.809 	 386 316 819.01
2.082 907.75 707.31

Sweden 1.466 2.944 1.331 	
850.17 80 60 150.00

1.918 1.998 1.631 761.10
Norway 2.625 

1.942 1.544 860.28 467.33 55 44 800.00
Switze.. land 2.257 3.303 

614.06 622.59 688 508 131.91 
Asia 27.707 29.702 17.014 18.492 

608.21 649 428 659.85 
~apan 26.585 28.110 15.826 17.462 595.29 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural axports: Quantity. value. and unit valua by commodity and country. 
~anuary-Dacambar 1985 and 1986. ~nd Dacembar 1986"-continuad 

~anuary-Dacombar Dacambar 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Valua (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 Unit valua 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) (S) 

Paanuts. shellad or prap(MT} : 
Ocaania 4.738 2.650 4.028 2.378 850.09 897.46 89 98 1.102.85 

New Zealand 3.957 1.967 3.121 1.576 788.67 800.97 79 72 914.85 
Africa 7.160 87 3.733 112 521.40 1.283.76 20 26 1.315.20 

SUb-Sahara 7.160 87 3.733 112 521.40 1.283.76 20 26 1.315.20 
Nigeria 5.292 0 2.527 0 477.51 .00 0 0 .00 

Davalopad countries 
Lass davel countries 

219.936 
12,216 

233.64'1 
3.137 

152.589 
8,361 

169.155 
2.978 

693.79 
684.39 

723.99 
949.29 

17,681 
171 

14,592 
236 

825.28 
1.378.26 

Walnuts. shallad!unshellad(MT}: 
World 

Canads 
Latin Amarica 

Mexico 

64.681 
4,892 
8.877 
7.184 

68.759 
4,377 
7.165 
4.751 

79.512 
6.582 

13.888 
11.865 

94.923 
5.208 

11.270 
7.676 

1.229.30 
1.345.40 
1.564.51 
1.651.58 

1.380.52 
1.189.87 
1.572.90 
1.615.63 

4.605 
477 

1.006 
644 

7,036 
790 

1,633 
1.065 

1.527.98 
1,655.53 
1.622.81 
1.653.40 

S Amarica 1.516 2.068 1.699 3.116 1.121.01 1.506.63 307 471 1.533.97 
Vanezuala 1.035 242 1.073 465 1.036.74 1.922.58 50 130 2.598.70 
Brazil 468 1.635 609 2.325 1.300.80 1.421.81 257 341 1.326.83 

W Europe 43.872 47.095 50.329 65.446 1.147.18 1.389.67 1.882 2.802 1.488.84 
EC-12 41.467 44.717 47,384 61.356 1.142.69 1.383.28 1.773 2.684 1.513.75 

Unitad Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Balgium-Luxambourg 
France 
Fed Rep Germsny 

674 
3.671 
1.512 
2.013 

13.033 

817 
7.190 

450 
836 

14.773 

882 
5.115 
1.984 
2.965 

16.220 

1.128 
10.736 

672 
1,395 

21.050 

1.309.24 
1.393.27 
1.312.31 
1,472.97 
1.244.52 

1.381.17 
1.493.16 
1.492.86 
1.668.93 
1.424.92 

0 
899 

0 
37 

194 

0 
1,355 

0 
62 

254 

.00 
1.506.69 

.00 
1.665.35 
1.306.80 

Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

Other \II Europe 
Norway 
Switzerland 

Asia 
W Asia (Midaast) 

Israel 

14.322 
5.948 
2.405 

481 
714 

3.718 
1.184 

846 

13.748 
6.254 
2.378 

690 
732 

6.604 
1.525 
1.457 

14.064 
5,780 
2.945 

627 
983 

4.767 
1.465 
1.019 

17,896 
8.041 
3.590 

995 
1.160 
8,569 
1.977 
1.671 

981.97 
971. 72 

1.224.55 
1,302.77 
1.377.17 
1.282.25 
1.237.56 
1.204.29 

1.301.72 
1.285.77 
1.509.75 
1.441. 43 
1.584.82 
1.297.48 
1.296.27 
1,284.24 

273 
318 
109 

0 
57 

1.131 
371 
368 

446 
534 
118 

0 
87 

1.592 
445 
440 

1.633.28 
1.678.61 
1.083.71 

.00 
1.527.63 
1.407.83 
1.200.31 
1.195.87 

~llpan 
Other East ASia 

China (Taiwan) 
Ocaania 

Australia 
Devaloped countries 
Lesa daval countries 

Pacans. shelled or unshelled(MT}: 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
\II Eurooe 

EC-12 
Danmark 
Unitad Kingdom 
Natharlands 
Belgium-Luxambourg 
Fed Rap Garmany 
Italy 

Other W Europs 
5waden 
Norway 
Finland 
Switzerland 

Asia 

1.790 
676 
674 

3.047 
2.973 

54.534 
10.147 

917 
421 

76 
70 

386 
281 

29 
110 
20 
19 

103 
0 

105 
45 
11 

3 
46 
34 

3.919 
1.098 
1.067 
3.363 
3.308 

60.240 
8.500 

1,035 
553 

68 
63 

400 
334 

13 
127 

17 
59 

106 
12 
66 
27 
12 
12 
15 
14 

2.399 
877 
873 

3.658 
3.567 

64.159 
15.353 

4.185 
1.889 

295 
277 

1,870 
1.352 

163 
579 
101 
91 

420 
0 

518 
282 

61 
17 

157 
130 

5,147 
1.387 
1.328 
4.176 
4.139 

81.903 
12.991 

5.032 
2,731 

271 
245 

1.948 
1.586 

74 
678 
112 
281 
352 

85 
362 
178 
73 
77 
34 
79 

1.340.38 
1.297.43 
1.295.73 
1.200.64 
1.199.64 
1.176.50 
1.513.07 

4.563.50 
4.487.60 
3.886.54 
3.957.21 
4.844.26 
4.811.91 
5.614.93 
5,260.02 
5.030.25 
4.763.63 
4.073.76 

.00 
4.930.84 
6,269.95 
5.570.27 
5.621.33 
3.422.89 
3.829.06 

1.313.47 
1.263.53 
1.245.07 
1.241.67 
1.251.35 
1.359.61 
1,528.30 

4,861.39 
4.938.70 
3.980.10 
3.892.84 
4.869.46 
4.748.53 
5.672.31 
5.338.78 
6.567.23 
4,755.22 
3,324.01 
7.111.25 
5.481.42 
6.595.07 
6.053.67 
6.414.75 
2.272.40 
5.658.57 

514 
246 
246 
108 
108 

3.350 
1.255 

88 
47 

6 
6 

35 
22 

0 
0 
0 
0 

18 
4 

13 
2 
0 
4 
7 
0 

776 
371 
371 
217 
217 

5.027 
2.009 

462 
274 

22 
22 

166 
115 

0 
0 
0 
2 

84 
28 
51 
14 
0 

23 
14 

0 

1.509.35 
1.508.66 
1.508.66 
2.007.02 
2.007.02 
1.500.7.3 
1.600.73 

5.245.10 
5.826.74 
3.625.00 
3.625.00 
4.741.77 
5,210.41 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
4,663.05 
7,111.25 
3.948.69 
7.200.00 

.00 
5.843.25 
1.937.14 

.00 
~span 

Davaloped countries 
Less davel countries 

Othar nuts. ahalled or prap(MT}: 
World 

Canada 
Llltin America 

Maxico 
Cantral A"'.,.,;C8 

Panama 
Caribbaan 

Nath Antillas 
5 Amarica 

Vanazuala 
Brazi I 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Unitad Kingdom 
Natharlands 
Be I gium-Luxambourg 
France 
Fad Rep Germany 

Othar W Europa 
Switzerland 

Asia 
W Asia (Midaast) 

Israel 
Saudi Arabia 

~apan 

28 
835 

82 

15.342 
2.454 
2.260 

529 
457 
394 
725 
315 
549 
234 
234 

4.805 
4.581 

594 
1.950 

218 
619 
745 
224 
1..0 

4.975 
1.501 

25 
1.247 
1,365 

9 
962 

73 

17.085 
2.362 
2,754 

534 
498 
433 
637 
300 

1.085 
59 

774 
3,629 
3.161 

207 
181 
99 

691 
1.777 

468 
316 

7.095 
2.226 

447 
1.547 
2.500 

100 
3.859 

326 

38.624 
7.535 
5.121 
1.667 

991 
786 

1.378 
625 

1,085 
475 
360 

8,446 
7.530 

930 
1.600 
1.086 

999 
1.988 

916 
639 

14,492 
3.958 

46 
3.150 
4.550 

48 
4.729 

302 

50,960 
7.094 
7.240 
1,972 
1,161 

949 
1.570 

616 
2.537 

316 
1,481 

11,925 
10,368 

990 
564 
291 

2.724 
5.178 
1.457 
1.120 

20.911 
5.390 
1.136 
3.611 
8.481 

3.559.14 
4.621.34 
3.974.50 

2,517.51 
3.070.50 
2.265.92 
3.151.84 
2 ,167.70 
1,994.67 
1.900.49 
1.984.30 
1,976.61 
2,031.93 
1,536.50 
1.757.76 
1.643.83 
1.564.97 

820.56 
4,981.97 
1,613.35 
2.668.45 
4,087.64 
4.561.18 
2.913.04 
2.637.10 
1.848.48 
2.526.33 
3,333.68 

5.289.78 
4.916.09 
4.140.53 

2.982.72 
3.003.21 
2.628.75 
3.693.19 
2.331. 70 
:i.191.71 
2,464.:>7 
2.053.94 
2.337.89 
5.359.32 
1,914.02 
3.258.40 
3.280.02 
4.784.61 
3.117.19 
2.940.32 
3.941.81 
2,913.68 
3.112.39 
3,543.53 
2.947.31 
2;421.60 
2.541.84 
2,334.25 
3,392.43 

0 
82 

6 

1.305 
141 
168 
25 
32 
25 
38 
10 
73 
20 
27 

197 
180 
39 

2 
15 
56 
62 
17 

1 
754 
132 
39 
75 

356 

0 
440 

22 

4.258 
390 
547 

83 
73 
49 

108 
24 

283 
184 
54 

706 
664 
203 

35 
15 

208 
179 
42 
11 

2.414 
346 
138 
144 

1.139 

.00 
5.363.65 
3.625.00 

3.262.59 
2 ..764.39 
3.254.24 
3.329.52 
2.274.47 
1.957.24 
2.843.53 
2.373.50 
3.871.74 
9.212.05 
1.993.52 
3.584.24 
3.687.34 
5.211.82 

17.500.00 
1.023.47 
3.705.36 
2,882.48 
2.492.59 

10.938.00 
3.202.03 
2.622.22 
3.534.61 
1.923.20 
3.200.49 

See footnotes at .Jnd of tab 1e. 
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Tabl. 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al .xpo~ts: Quantity. valua. and unit value by cONNodity and country. 
~anuary-Dacambar 1985 and 1~86. and D.camber 1986--continu.d 

~anuary-DacaNbar DaoaNba~ 1986 

ComNodity and count~y Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Valua 

1985 

(1.000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit valua 

I'1985 

(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Valua 
(1.000 
dol) 

Unit valua 
(S) 

Dthar nuts. shell.d o~ p~ep(MT) : 
South.ast Asie 721 822 2.351 2.267 3.260.88 2.758.45 93 240 2.581.14 

Singspore 
Other East Asia 

436 
1.284 

428 
1.347 

1.680 
3.457 

1.412 
4.260 

3.852.63 
2;692,,16 

3.299.75 
3.162.50 

30 
157 

150 
642 

5.014.37 
4.087.66 

Hong Kong 
'Chine (Tei",en) 

1.043 
192 

1.158 
166 

2.736 
591 

3.612 
546 

2.623.02 
3.079.47 

3.119.33 
3.286.44 

97 
51 

424 
196 

4.368.52 
3.850.18 

Oc.enia 787 1.098 2.819 3.486 3.582.45 3.175.19 42 182 4.336.67 
Au.tralia 700 927 2.559 2.939 3.655.59 3.170.75 39 162 4.163.95 

D.v.lop.d countri.s 
L • .,. deval count~ias 

V.gatablas & pr.p(MT): 
Wo~ld 

9.382 
5.933 

1.365.276 

9.948 
7.053 

1.589.281 

23.302 
15.262 

929.670 

31.774 
18.897 

1.084.143 

2.483.66 
2.572.38 

680.94 

3.194.05 
2.679.30 

682.16 

773 
523 

186.691 

2.548 
1.677 

121.303 

3.296.69 
3.205.86 

649.75 
Canada 504.104 484.573 252.099 243.952 500.09 503.44 42.062 22.233 528.57 
Latin Am.,..ice 241.397 319.334 226.749 293.432 939.32 918.89 61.413 42.634 694.22 

...x;co 53.173 132.220 37.396 86.984 703.28 657.87 45.387 24.477 539.29 
C.ntral Anter;C8 17 .120 17.036 16.352 16.119 955.17 946.15 1.221 1.297 1.062.27 

Panama 10.469 12.164 9.919 10.252 947.49 842.83 654 649 992.20 
C... ibb.en 91.623 111.889 108.811 143.403 1.187.60 1.281.66 11.805 15.565 1.318.52 

Bermuda 10.831 12.339 14.899 19.065 1.375.62 1.545.14 899 1.541 1.714.08 
8ahemes 27.109 42.684 34.877 61.359 1.286.53 1.437.52 5.318 7.716 1.450.87 
L••"'.~d & Windward Is 8.135 10.418 10.906 14.855 1.340.68 1.425.92 1.153 1.611 1.397.09 
Nath Antill.s 15.763 15.912 19.567 18.868 1.:241.33 1.185.76 1.434 1.594 1.111.50 

5 ANe.. ice 79.481 58.189 64.190 46.926 B07.61 806.44 3.000 1.295 431. 72 
Colombia 21.873 11.326 16.504 9.506 754.52 839.33 2.262 555 245.34 
V.nezuala 43.183 13.729 30.151 10.937 698.20 796.63 30 42 1.386.60 
8~azil 4.609 17.912 10.660 15.917 2.312.95 888.60 228 280 1.228.04 

W Eu~ope 209.435 268.116 143.564 172.039 685.48 641.66 32.776 21.122 644.43 
EC-12 191.898 246.145 125.316 151.593 653.03 615.87 31.552 19.766 626.46 

Unit.d Kingdom 83.148 101.320 54.154 68.447 651.30 675.55 12.294 8.984 730.76 
Nethe~lands 26.034 44.557 12.464 13.680 478.74 307.02 6.997 1.838 262.74 
France 20.465 24.281 11.887 12.806 580.84 527.42 2.603 1.440 553.03 
F.d Rap Ge~many 21.083 24.257 20.515 23.678 973.07 976.12 3.193 3.207 1.004.32 

Othe.. W Europ. 17.537 21.971 18.248 20.446 1.040.55 930.61 1.224 1.356 1.107.55 
Asie. 331.413 417.760 244.601 301.073 738.05 720.68 39.597 29.773 751.89 

W Ae.ia (Mida••t) 39.677 49.968 46.693 47.718 '1.176.83 954.97 8.579 6.879 801.85 
Saudi A .. abia 18.765 i7.618 20.429 18.869 1.098.69 1.071.01 1.933 2.200 1.138.02 

~.pen 173.759 240.146 124.778 169.858 ·H8.11 707.31 21.245 16.391 771.51 
South••st Asia 19.516 22.848 20.785 23.581 1.065.02 1.032.09 1.880 1.839 978.41 

Sing.po..e 10.655 12.483 9.271 11.948 870.15 957.11 873 850 973.96 
Otha.. Ea.t A.ia 77.000 82.645 45.595 52.008 592.15 629.29 5.713 3.956 692.52 

Hong Kong 
China (T.i",an) 

Oceania 

51.435 
19.500 
20.804 

51.865 
27.088 
23.285 

32.186 
7.518 

23.767 

36.309 
11.485 
27.078 

625.75 
385.53 

1.142.40 

700.06 
424.00 

1.162.88 

3.437 
1.997 
1.635 

2.552 
1.032 
1.874 

742.45 
517.00 

1.146.05 
Austral,. 14.792 14.907 16.349 17.076 1.105.23 1.145.49 949 1.096 1.154.51 

Africa 57.351 73.272 38.348 45.174 668.65 616.52 7.341 3.081 419.73 
N Af .. ica 24.353 34.206 13.215 22.429 542.65 655.70 0 0 .00 

Alge.. i" 17.631 26.071 8.027 14.839 455.30 569.18 0 0 .00 
Sut--S.hera 32.998 39.066 25.133 22.745 761.64 582.21 7.341 3.081 419.73 

Anllola 7.704 27.647 4.788 11.705 621.48 423.38 7.186 2.796 389.12 
Dev.lopad count .. ;a. 
Less d.val countries 

906.089 
458.412 

1.011.066 
575.223 

540.958 
388.159 

606.779 
475.906 

597.02 
846.75 

600.14 
827.34 

97.538 
87.265 

61.309 
59.377 

628.57 
680.42 

Vegetables - f .. (MT): 
Wo.. ld 529.862 538.489 218.218 233.459 411.84 433.54 45.591 20.671 453.40 

Cenada 434.275 408.951 171.150 163.909 394.10 400.80 36.125 15.308 423.76 
Latin Anlarica 29.869 41.230 17.184 26.580 575.30 644.67 4.793 3.114 649.71 

Mexico 9.693 11.228 3.587 4.416 370.05 393.30 1.618 676 418.06 
Ca~ibb.an 19.046 27.958 13.074 20.897 686.46 747.43 2.876 2.344 1I14.91 

8ahamas 5.859 11.862 3.169 8.408 540.90 708.84 1.257 985 783.78 
Nath Anti ll.s 5.756 7.107 4.398 5.517 764.14 776.33 646 504 780.91 

W Eu .. ope 11.761 15.845 6.124 9.328 520.72 588.73 989 542 547.88 
EC-12 9.738 11.837 5.208 7.410 534.78 625.99 930 502 539.56 

Unitad Kingdom 
Asia 

7.007 
51.805 

8.334 
69.923 

3.384 
21.455 

4.186 
31.082 

482.96 
414.15 

502.26 
444.52 

830 
3.426 

441 
1.525 

531.28 
445.24 

~apen 13.766 29.714 7.327 15.543 532.23 523.07 1.255 630 502.03 
Other East A.ia 32.190 34.935 11.607 13.033 360.57 373.08 1.647 631 382.83 

Hong Kong 29.289 26.350 10.687 10.657 364.88 404.44 1.566 604 385.82 
Davalopad count.. i.s 
L••• d.val countries 

460.508 
69.354 

455.200 
83.273 

185.814 
32.403 

189.790 
43,646 

403.50 
467.22 

416.94 
524.13 

38.390 
7.196 

16.514 
4.152 

430.16 
577.00 

C.lary - f ....h(MT): 
Wo~ld 53.634 51.701 15.673 15.946 292.22 308.42 5.919 1.795 303.21 

Canada 
Letin AIRarica 

44.362 
1.071 

43.306 
781 

12.601 
410 

12.747 
289 

284.()6 
383.17 

294.35 
369.81 

5.126 
5 

1.506 
2 

293.77 
320.00 

M.xico 1.010 780 387 288 382.1114 368.68 5 2 320.00 
W Eu~ope 809 1.174 324 501 401.09 426.51 258 91 353.02 

EC-12 767 1.019 304 421 396.32 412.88 236 82 349.11 
Unit.d Kingdom 454 929 181 376 398.75 404.66 216 72 335.21 

A.ia 7.390 6,440 2,336 2.404 316.08 373.22 530 196 370.02 
South.ast A.ia 1.003 811 307 315 306.00 388.48 65 26 399.54 

Sing_po..a 947 750 291 293 306.94 390.30 65 26 399.54 
otha.. Ea.t ASia 6.290 5.604 2.000 2.071 318.04 369.49 456 167 365.44 

Hong Kong 5.945 5.245 1.892 1.956 318.24 372.95 456 167 365.44 
o.v.lopad count .. ias 
L••• d.val countries 

45.268 
8.366 

44.504 
7.197 

12,954 
2.719 

13,264 
2.676 

286.17 
324.9B 

29B.03 
371.87 

5.393 . 
526 

1.600 
194 

296.77 
369.23 

Lettuce - fr••h(MT): 
Wo.. ld 128.642 141.311 35,747 37.456 277.88 265.06 10.160 3.158 310.86 

Canade 109.06i 123.600 28.695 30.500 263.11 246.76 9.159 2.644 288.71 

Sa. footnotas at end of table. 
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Tabl. 6--U.S. agricultural exporta: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and D.c.mb.r 1986--continu.d 

~anuary-D.c.mber D.c.mb.r 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) 
Quantity 

Value 
( 1,000 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) 

Lettuc. - fr.eh(MT): 
Latin Allerice 2,596 2,219 1,201 930 462.S7 418.94 159 69 

Caribb.an 1,997 1.851 990 826 495.87 446.38 159 69 
N.th Antill.s 1.712 1,731 809 759 472.74 438.68 142 60 

W Europe 2,748 3,457 1,328 1,449 483.29 419.09 332 232 
EC-12 2,315 3,202 1,061 1,298 458.49 405.24 304 204 

United Kingdom 1,921 2.985 859 1.173 447.37 392.88 302 203 
Aaia 14.039 11.947 4,454 4.563 317.28 381.95 510 213 

Dthar East Asia 13.856 11.425 4.279 4.353 308.83 380.98 381 169 
Hong Kong 13.634 11.141 4.188 4.225 307.20 379.23 381 169 

Dev.lop.d countri.s 
Less d.vel countri •• 

111,843 
16.799 

127.306 
14.005 

30.040 
5.707 

32.023 
5.432 

268.59 
339.71 

251.55 
387.88 

9.558 
602 

2,895 
263 

Pot.to.s 
World 

- fresh(MT): 
46.540 39.609 1:1..804 13.034 275.12 329.07 1.584 685 

Canada 
Latin Ante,..ica 

42,314 
3.111 

33.794 
5.155 

11.719 
559 

11.331 
1.418 

276.96 
179.84 

335.30 
275.11 

1.337 
218 

552 
117 

Mexico 2.279 3.615 271 719 118.89 198.93 147 51 
Caribbesn 714 1.402 266 628 372.52 447.65 66 64 

Bahemas 251 214 61 164 243.44 768.33 6 2 
~ameica 0 439 0 164 .00 372.73 0 0 
L••wsrd a Windward Is 300 361 150 138 500.79 381.12 14 20 

Asia 1.050 469 495 194 471.82 413.72 29 17 
W Asia (Mid.ast) 399 135 288 41 722.71 300.53 0 0 

Dev.loped countri.s 
Less devel coun'triea 

42.370 
4.170 

33.944 
5.665 

11.746 
1.058 

11.398 
1,636 

277.22 
253.77 

335.78 
288.87 

1,337 
247 

552 
133 

Tomato.s - fresh(MT): 
World 67.034 58.210 38.256 37.264 570.69 640.17 5,780 3.579 

Canade 63.341 55.307 35.810 35.250 565.35 637.35 5.715 3,489 
Latin America 664 363 459 322 690.51 888.26 38 42 
ASia 2.987 2.479 1.951 1.633 653.09 658.54 16 36 

Other East Asia 2.987 2.475 1.951 1.627 653.09 657.22 16 36 
Hong Kong 2.987 2.409 1.951 1,580 653.09 655.67 16 36 

i 

,1 

Developed countri.s 
Le•• d.vel countries 

Other fresh vegetable.(MT): 

63.346 
3.688 

55.348 
2.862 

35.815 
2.441 

35.298 
1.966 

565.38 
661.80 

637.75 
686.89 

5.726 
54 

3.501 
78 

'I World 
Cantlds 

234.012 
175.197 

247.658 
152.944 

115.738 
82.324 

129.759 
74.081 

494.58 
469.89 

523.94 
484.37 

22.148 
14.788 

11.454 
7.117 

t 
I 

I 
Latin AI'II.rica 

Mexico 
Caribbean 

:l2.• 427 
5.580 

15.835 

32.712 
6.403 

24.40'1 

14.554 
2.604 

11,450 

23,621 
3.271 

19.157 

648.97 
466.74 
723.10 

722.08 
510.81 
784.88 

4.373 
1.466 
2.613 

2.885 
624 

2.169 
Bermuda 1.456 1.334 1.373 1.238 943.25 928.35 88 74 
Bahamas 5.552 11.634 3.064 8.231 551.94 707.48 1.251 983 
Trinidad-Tobago 3.082 2,464 1.861 2.003 603.71 1112.90 244 227 
N.th Ant i 11.a 3.677 5,205 3.332 4.625 906.29 888.54 480 430 

W Europe 8.154 11,027 4.448 7.270 545.45 659.25 38B 206 
EC-12 6,627 7.522 3.828 5.623 577.57 747.61 379 203 

United Kingdom 4.606 4.330 2.331 2,579 506.03 595.52 301 153 
Other W Europe 1.527 3.505 620 1.646 406.07 469.63 9 4 

Aaia 26.339 48.588 12.219 22.289 463.90 458.72 2.341 1.064 
W A.ia (Mideast) 2.927 2.692 1.425 1.601 487.11 594.84 349 190 
~ap'ln 
Other East Asi8 

13.635 
8.541 

29.437 
15.224 

7.282 
3.256 

15.446 
4.897 

534.04 
381.25 

524.70 
321.63 

1.179 
772 

607 
245 

Hong Kong 6.226 7.403 2.539 2.845 407.84 384.26 713 232 
China (Taiwan) 688 7,687 204 1.968 296.28 255.96 58 12 

Oc.ania 1.372 2.028 1.886 2.287 1.374.74 1.127.54 234 171 
Au.tralia 688 60S 1.187 950 1.724.74 1.569.54 21 34 

Developed countri.s 
Lea. d.vel countri.s 

197.681 
36.331 

194.098 
53.544 

95.259 
20.479 

97.806 
31.935 

481.88 
563.67 

503.90 
596.42 

16.376 
5.767 

7.965 
3.484 

V.getable. - froz(MT): 
World 127,170 168.577 92.315 122.244 725.92 725.15 14.744 11.208 

Canada 9.170 10.239 6.338 6.834 691.22 667.48 856 672 
Latin America 6.110 9.346 5.938 9.982 971.78 1.068.07 779 1.061 

Caribbean 3,843 7.163 4.137 B.157 1.076.58 1.138.82 739 1.015 
Bermuda 1.894 2.468 2.034 2.452 1.074.13 993.55 148 145 
Bahema. 781 2.835 644 4.158 824.01 1.466.66 463 723 

S A ...rica 1.616 1.193 1.202 987 744.08 827.55 0 0 
V.n.zu.la 1.489 1, 173 1.063 974 713.92 830.58 0 0 

W Europe 5.503 6.292 3,511 4.702 638.02 747.23 672 479 
EC-12 4.862 5.0B7 2.750 3.439 565.69 676.11 464 305 

Unit.d Kingdom 3.577 4.140 1.923 2.471 537.56 596.76 298 164 
Oth.r W Europe 641 1.205 761 1.262 1,186.62 1.047.45 208 174 

Aeia 99.866 136.720' 71.474 96.380 715.70 704.94 12.071 &.764 
W Aeia (Mid.aat) 1,486 990 1.827 1.230 1.229.60 1.242.26 117 115 

Saudi A"abia 771 508 1.016 751 1,317.83 1.477.94 33 34 
~epan 
Southaa.t Aaia 

915.822 
4,945 

121,224 
5.999 

60.958 
3.944 

84,167 
5,129 

702.10 
797.52 

694.31 
854.98 

10,815 
586 

7,689 
535 

Malaysi'a 
Singapc,re 

1,039 
3.133 

1.186· 
3.768 

941 
2.504 

1,095 
3.173 

905.36 
799.23 

923.32 
842.10 

141 
389 

124 
381 

oth.r Eaut A.ia 6,604 7,917 4.726 5.577 715.57 704.39 553 425 
Hong K'ong 5,609 6.977 3.979 4.812 709.36 6B9.66 390 289 

oc.ania 6,471 5,941 4.964 4.310 767.17 725.49 355 228 
Austr/1lia 6.317 5.498 4.814 3.894 762.01 708.32 323 199 

O.veloped countri.a 
L.... deVIl I countries 

107,812 
19.358 

143.253 
25.324 

75.621 
16,694 

99.597 
22,647 

701.42 
862.36 

695.25 
894.31 

12,666 
2.078 

9,04') 
2,168 

Unit valu. 
(S) 

435.95 
435.95 
421.98 
698.39 
672.19 
673.05 
417.32 
444.67 
444.67 
302.93 
436.76 

432.76 
412.88 
536.15 
348.39 
964.85 
406.17 

.00 
1.459.36 

572.41 
.00 

412.8B 
540.40 

619.20 
610.47 

1.095.42 
2.255.94 
2.255.94 
2.255.94 

611.47 
1.439.28 

517.14 
481.30 
659.65 
425.38 
830.10 
839.08 
785.59 
931.01 
895.86 
532.13 
534.61 
507.85 
427.78 
454.40 
545.77 
515.12 
317.84 
325.41, 
204.43 
729.35 

1,597.:14 
486.'37 
604.08 

760.16 
785.57 

1.361.42 
1.374.07 

9r11.88 
1.5'62.15 

.00 

.00 
713.06 
657.53 
548.80 
836.95 
726.04 
987.02 

1.019.03 
710.91 
913.12 
880.39 
980.17 
768.41 
741.38 
641.71 
617.62 
713.69 

1,043.42 

See footnot.s at .nd of t.ble. 
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Tabla 6--U.S, ag~icultu~al axpo~t6: Quantity. valua. and unit value by commodity and count~y. 
~anua~y-Decambe~ 1985 and 1986. and Dacamba~ 1986--continuad 

~anua~y-Decamba~ Daca",ba~ 1986 

Commodity and count~y Quantity Valve (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Valua 
Quantity (1.000 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) 

Potatoes - f~ozan(MT): 
Wo~ld 66.151 88.480 47.328 64.099 715.45 724.45 8.872 6.864 

Canada 3.783 3.736 2.390 2.247 631. 71 601.32 406 260 
Lat,n Americe 869 3.839 694 4.821 799.10 1.255.77 509 719 

Ca~ibbaan 610 3.594 450 4.685 737.99 1.303.63 502 713 
8ahamas 111 2.639 57 3.905 513.86 1.479.84 444 663 

Asia 61.087 80.228 43.895 56.433 718.57 703.40 7.827 5.788 
W Asia (Midaeat) 546 216 494 205 904.00 950.36 114 112 
~apan 51,92:;' 69.272 36.973 48.311 712.02 697.41 6,729 4.843 
Southaaat Asia 3.928 4.727 3.117 3,810 793.47 806.00 497 470 

Malaysia 1.008 1.118 892 997 975.39 891.75 116' 105 
Singapo~e 2.636 3.175 2.037 2.499 772,76 787.06 362 355 

Dthe~ East Asie 4.686 6.013 3.312 4.107 706.77 682.94 487 363 
Hong Kong 4.011 5.265 2.817 3.538 702.2G 671.89 329 237 

Davelopad count~ias 
Lass davel countries 

56.062 
10.099 

73.392 
15.088 

39.658 
7,670 

50.9,)6 
13.193 

707.39 
760.26 

693.52 
874.40 

7.236 
1.636 

5.177 
1.686 

Othe~ f~ozan vagatablas(MT): 
Wo~ld 61.019 80,097 44.987 58.145 737.26 725.93 5.872 4.344 

Canade 
Let,n Americe 

5.387 
5.241 

6,503 
5.507 

3.949 
5.243 

4.588 
5.161 

733.00 
1.000.41 

705.49 
937.23 

450 
270 

412 
341 

Ca~ibbaan :3.233 3.569 3,687 3.472 1.140.46 972.86 237 303 
8a~mude 1.718 2.250 1.817 2.159 1.057.82 959.58 148 145 
8ahamas 670 196 587 253 875.39 1.289.29 19 60 

S America 1.489 1.193 1.063 987 713.92 827.55 0 0 
Vanezuele 1.489 1.173 1.063 974 713.92 830.58 0 0 

ill Eu~ope 5,151 5.937 3.216 4.396 624.35 740.42 571 405 
EC-12 4.530 4,834 2.478 3.211 546.96 664.26 464 305 

United Kingdom 3,502 3.931 1,871 2,304 534.14 586.09 298 164 
Other ill Eu~ope 621 1.103 738 1.185 1.188.90 1.074.21 107 99 

Norway 267 497 363 652 1.359.97 1.312.16 47 56 
As,e 38,779 56,492 27,579 39.947 711.18 707.13 4.244 2.976 

ill Asia (Midaast) 940 774 1.334 1.025 1,418.72 1,323.72 3 4 
Saudi A~abia 595 419 850 681 1.429.37 1,624.16 0 0 

~apan 34.895 51.952 23,985 35.856 687.35 690.17 4.086 2.846 
Southaast Asie 1,017 1.272 827 1.319 813.16 1.037.01: 89 65 

Singapo~e 497 593 467 674 ,939.59 1.136.75 27 26 
Other East Asie 1.9'8 1,904 1.414 1.470 737.04 772.11 66 62 

Hong Kong 
Oceania 

1,598 
6.422 

1.712 
5,644 

1,162 
4.919 

1,274 
4.02G 

727.20 
765.90 

744.31 
713.29 

61 
335 

53 
208 

Australia 
Daveloped countries 

6.317 
51. 750 

5.469 
69.861 

4,814 
35.964 

3.851 
48.691 

762.01 
694.95 

704.17 
696.96 

323 
5.430 

199 
3.862 

Lass daval countries 9.269 10.236 9.023 9.455 973.48 923.66 442 482 
Vagatablas - cannad(MT): 

World 113.412 129,223 94.519 103.414 833.41 800.28 11.080 8.691 
Canada 14.066 13.831 11.008 11.441 782.60 827.20 895 744 
Latin Amarice 

Mexico 
13.588 
3,599 

15.071 
3,970 

14,069 
2.699 

14.652 
2.971 

1.035.40 
749.98 

972.20 
748.47 

1.633 
475 

1,518 
362 

Cantrel Americe 
Panama 

2.310 
1.984 

2.879 
2,502 

2.712 
2.274 

2.811 
2.255 

1.174.04 
1.146.35 

976.49 
901.25 

306 
277 

246 
204 

Caribbaan 7.392 7.954 8,346 8,565 1.128.99 1,076.87 845 901 
8e~mude 
LaaW8~d & iIIindw8~d Is 

1.964 
906 

1.736 
1.150 

2.527 
917 

2,119 
1,466 

1.286.66 
1.012.30 

1,220.84 
1.274.87 

117 
64 

188 
95 

Nath Antilles 2.214 2.381 2.277 2.352 1.028.44 987.83 140 124 
ill Europe 36.239 40,688 28.318 30.265 781.42 743.83 2.572 1.824 

EC-12 28.248 31.614 22.068 23.740 781.23 750.93 2.263 1.561 
Unitad Kingdom 
France 

10.586 
5.212 

9.326 
6,388 

8.656 
3.978 

7,762 
4.609 

817.71 
763.24 

832.30 
721.57 

394 
233 

250 
166 

Fad Rep Ga~many 10,014 13.642 7.386 9,613 737.61 704.66 1.463 1.011 
Othar ill Europe 7.991 9.074 6.250 6.525 782.12 719.06 309 263 

Swadan 2,431 2.458 1.948 1,772 801.42 720.85 116 78 
Switzerland 4.684 5 ••199 3.552 3.954 758.26 719.11 156 144 

Asie 46.553 56.676 38.092 44.246 818.25 780.69 5.820 4.434 
ill ASia (Mideaat) 8,488 7.165 7.333 5.770 863.96 805.28 834 600 

Saudi A~abie 5.091 4.128 4,307 3.040 845.99 736.49 524 353 
"'apan 
Southeest Asie 

19,830 
4.733 

29.290 
4.341 

16,056 
4,271 

23.149 
3.846 

809.66 
902.43 

790.33 
885.89 

3.126 
314 

2,547 
241 

Singapore 3.001 2,873 2,646 2.447 881.69 851.60 191 140 
Othar East Asia 13.332 15.836 10.272 11,420 770.49 721.13 1.529 1.033 

S Ko~a8 1.549 1.129 1.606 1,084 1.036.79 959.75 43 49 
Hong Kong 6.126 7.887 5.930 7.059 968.01 895.00 761 629 
China (Taiwan) 5.657 6.820 2.736 3.277 483.68 480.56 725 354 

Oceania 2.467 2.569 2.408 2.394 975.94 932.07 1411 153 
F~anch Pacif Is 1.267 2,106 1.067 1.864 841. 85 884.86 120 114 

Oavaloped countrias 
La.s deval countries 

70.723 
42.689 

84.204 
44.937 

56,059 
38.460 

65.319 
38.038 

792.65 
900.93 

775.72 
846.48 

6.621 
4.442 

5.160 
3.518 

Pul.a.(MT): 
Wo~ld 409.767 540.075 186.989 25~,169 456.33 466.91 94.850 46.831 

Canada 
Let;n America 

f4exico 
Cent~al America 

11.229 
131.264 
34.918 
8.810 

11.797 
181.964 
111,752 

8,041 

5,341 
65,902 
17.194 
4.976 

6,326 
90.956 
60.148 
4.843 

475.64 
502.06 
492.41 
564.79 

536.23 
499.86 
538.23 
602.30 

883 
46.509 
42.873 

201 

497 
24.151 
22.694 

147 
Panam.. 6.294 6.415 3.817 3.903 606.49 608.44 121 61 

Ca~ibbaa" 
Dominican Rapublic 

15.728 
9.640 

12.845 
5.626 

9.550 
5.221 

8,183 
3.195 

607.20 
541.64 

637.08 
567.96 

851 
167 

592 
107 

S A",e~ic. 71.808 49.326 34.182 17.781 476.02 360.49 2.584 719 
Colombia 20.721 10.061 8.836 2.922 426.41 290.45 2.247 538 

Saa footnotas at end of table. 
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Unit valua 
(S) 

773.63 
640.53 

1.413,11 
1.419.89 
1.494.14 

739.46 
881.31 
719.65 
945,82 
806.34 
880.47 
745.97 
718.96 
715.48 

1.030.87 

739.82 
916.42 

1.263.98 
1.277.00 

881.88 
3.151.37 

.00 

.00 
708.51 
657.53 
548.80 
929.56 

1.186.81 
701.30 

1.204.00 
.00 

696.53 
730.47 
976,07 
934.00 
862.29 
620.00 
617.62 
711.32 

1.089.88 

784.42 
830.75 
929.30 
762.85 
&03.13 
735,61 

1.066.31 
1.607.53 
1.480.20 

886.91 
709.15 
689.90 
635.62 
712.39 
690.82 
850.10 
670.43 
925.07 
761.81 
719.22 
674.46 
814.82 
766.25 
731.08 
675.36 

1.134.74 
827,05 
488,90 

1.033.30 
946.65 
779.28 
792.03 

493.73 
562.53 
519.28 
529.32 
729.72 
501.07 
695.78 
640.26 
278.13 
239.50 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. value. and unit value by COMMOdity end country. 
~anuary-Dec.mber 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-Decemb.r December 1986 

Commodity and country Ouantity 

I1985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1.000 doll 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

valu. (S) 

I 1986 

Ouantity 
Value 
(1.000 
doll 

Unit value 
(S) 

Pul .... (MT): 
Ven.zuela 39.962 11.277 21.398 4.703 535.45 417.05 0 0 0.00 
Peru 6.131 9.636 2.025 3.720 330.27 386.09 265 134 503.77 
BraZil 2.686 14.525 819 5.053 304.82 347.91 0 0 .00 

W Europ. 
EC-12 

133.971 
131.877 

180.151 
177 .824 

59.776 
58.761 

77 .034 
75.792 

446.18 
445.57 

427.60 
426.22 

26.055 
25.859 

12.710 
12.602 

487.80 
487.33 

United Kingdom 
N.th.rlands 

55.084 
20.496 

71.307 
40.389 

26.924 
4.718 

38.067 
6.530 

488.79 
230.21 

533.85 
161.68 

10.:!34 
6.519 

6.802 
904 

664.68 
138.74 

8elg,um-Luxembourg 6.331 6.644 2.868 2.702 453.05 406.69 533 243 455.41 
Franc. 14.455 15.923 6.499 6.087 449.57 382.25 2.157 1.028 476.57 
F.d Rep Germany 
Spain. lncl Canary Is 
Italy 

6.433 
9.182 

16.089 

5.075 
15.042 
12.229 

3.034 
4.831 
8.122 

2.691 
7.758 
6.483 

471.66 
526.12 
504.82 

530.26 
515.72 
530.09 

1.045 
1.537 
1.898 

571 
839 

1.098 

545.08 
545.78 
578.43 

Gr.ec. 2.162 8.204 1.040 3.950 48Cl. 98 481.44 1.448 719 496.39 
A518 76.905 88.925 27.217 36.998 353.91 416.06 11.975 5.870 490.16 

Ii Asia (Mideast) 6.638 19.111 3.560 11.772 536.36 615.98 5.468 3.555 650.05 
Iraq 0 12.741 0 8.323 .00 653.27 4.415 2.996 678.63 

5 Asia 21.140 21.389 6.254 7.062 295.84 330.15 2.154 619 287.36 
Inoia 21.129 21.371 6.225 7.057 294.64 330.19 2.154 619 287.36 

~apan 32.599 33.952 12.361 13.018 379.19 383.42 2.994 1.200 400.65 
Dth.r East ASia 13.515 10.272 3.760 3.194 278.17 310.95 912 285 312.43 

China (Taiwan) 11.234 8.590 2.890 2.351 257.22 273.72 751 193 257.27 
Oceania 3.743 4.495 2.360 2.817 630.57 626.62 338 204 604.S4 
Africa 51.913 69.880 26.013 36.927 501.09 528.43 7.226 2.818 389.94 

N Africa 23.601 33.740 11.896 21.484 503.92 636.75 0 0 .00 
Algeria 17.631 26.071 8.027 14.839 455.30 589.18 0 0 .00 
Egypt 5.976 6.650 3.869 6.021 647.38 905.40 0 0 .00 

SUO-Sahara 28.306 36.140 14.117 15.443 498.73 427.30 7.226 2.818 389.94 
Suoan 7.276 300 3.803 161 522.70 536.43 0 0 .00 
"'ngola 
Ethiopia 

Developed coun~r;.s 

7 .452 
4.121 

183.218 

27.573 
2.750 

230.938 

4.222 
1.914 

80.443 

11.614 
1,006 

99.075 

566.53 
463.67 
439.05 

421.19 
394.99 
429.01 

7.168 
0 

30.596 

2.778 
0 

14.759 

387.58 
.00 

482.39 
Less a.vel cDun'tries 225.801 306.260 106.167 151.972 470.17 496.22 62.390 31.490 504.73 

Dried beansCMT), 
WorlO 264.091 385.886 123.887 184.133 469.11 477.17 81.176 40.655 500.82 

Canada 9.273 9.520 4.141 5.097 446.58 535.36 457 290 634.40 
Latin AmClrica 

M.)(ico 
70.304 
34.220 

132.905 
110.804 

37.765 
16.716 

72.484 
59.S87 

537.16 
488.48 

545.38 
538.67 

43,502 
42,848 

23.123 
22.672 

531.55 
529.13 

Central America 4.882 5.308 3.136 3.200 642.35 602.78 91 82 905.35 
Panama 4,427 3.937 2.740 2.424 619.03 615.68 41 23 551.83 

Csribhean 13.094 10.149 7.860 6.391 600.30 629.76 526 350 665.61 
00r.11:ni can Republ ic 

5 America 
9.471 

18.108 
5.215 
6.644 

5.148 
10.052 

2.964 
3.206 

543.56 
555.14 

568.27 
482.57 

18 
37 

2 
19 

124.44 
508.49 

Colombie 2.455 18 1,368 14 557.37 768.22 0 0 .00 
Venezuela 13.450 4.082 7.671 1.878 570.32 460.09 0 0 .00 

W Europe 108.54.1 146.074 47.232 60.159 435.14 411.84 22.680 10.982 484.23 
EC-12 107,436 144.978 46.640 59.510 434.11 410.47 22,574 10.920 483.14 

Un, ted Kingdom 50.411 67.478 25.038 36.523 496.68 541.25 10.013 6.712 670.29 
N.th..rlands 19.726 38.985 4.388 5.828 222.43 149.50 6.313 813 128.78 
8.1g,um-Luxembourg 
France 

6.012 
12.975 

5.820 
15.243 

2.709 
5.728 

2.361 
5.784 

450.61 
441.48 

405.59 
379.45 

469 
2.122 

200 
1.011 

425.65 
476.47 

F.d Rep G..rmany 4.161 3,557 1.795 1.851 431.41 520.34 802 437 544.65 
Italy 11.968 6.945 5.980 3.846 499.67 553.83 1.402 877 625.65 

Asia 31.122 43.9n 12.874 20.774 413.65 473.02 5.230 2.723 520.73 
Ii "'sla (Mideast) 2.:185 11.891 1.494 7.750 653.75 651.74 2.412 1.496 620.04 

Iraq 0 8.456 0 5.833 .00 689.75 2.018 1.248 618.60 
~apan 24.862 27.805 10.084 11.201 405.59 402.85 2.601 1.083 "tS <\5 

Oceania 2.685 3.217 1.690 1.929 629.45 599.76 223 142 636.96 
Afr;c8 41,987 47.405 20.092 22.588 478.53 476.50 7.220 2.812 389.49 

N Africa 15.642 12.902 7.335 7.711 468.96 597.69 0 0 .00 
... lg.ria 15.642 11.883 7.335 7.088 468.96 596.44 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sahara 26.345 34.503 12.757 14.877 484.21 431.18 7.220 2.812 389.49 
Suoan 
"'ngola 
Ethiopia 
Tanzania 

7.276 
7.452 
4.116 
5.000 

300 
27.573 

2.095 
0 

3.803 
4.222 
1.907 
1.425 

t61 
11.614 

856 
0 

522.70 
566.53 
463.39 
285.00 

536.43 
421.19 
408.78 

.00 

0 
7.168 

0 
0 

0 
2.778 

0 
0 

.()() 
387.ti8 

.00 

.00 
D.v.loped countries 
L.aa davel countries 

146.673 
117.242 

186.611 
196.427 

63.743 
60.051 

78.344 
104.688 

434.59 
512.20 

419.83 
532.96 

26,090 
53.222 

12.571 
27.503 

481.82 
516.75 

Orlt1d pe"',(MO: 
World 106.945 112.326 38.208 40.456 357.27 360.17 8.861 3.488 393.67 

Latin Americe 45.283 43.398 16.908 15.230 373.39 350.93 2.937 977 332.59 
Centra' America 

Panama 
2,666 

706 
940 
708 

1.089 
414 

42'­
280 

408.35 
586.92 

449.17 
395.21 

61 
40 

32 
t5 

529.47 
382."2 

Caribb.an 2.361 :'>.• 505 1.472 1.630 621.91 650.73 312 227 728.81 
Trinidad-Tobago 

S America 
1.231 

40.004 
1.305 

39.247 
777 

14.255 
822 

12.892 
627.91 
356.33 

629.83 
328.48 

56 
2.547 

42 
700 

747.77 
274.78 

Colombia 13.159 9.989 4.146 2.904 315.06 290.67 2.247 538 239.50 
V..nezu.la 18~704 6.114 7.665 2.260 409.83 369.57 0 0 .00 
P.ru 5.519 8.326 1.658 3,112 300.54 373.81 265 134 503.77 
Bol ivia 52!:' 2,847 157 887 299.72 311.44 0 0 .00 
Brazi 1 1.297 11.431 374 3.459 288.03 302.61 0 0 .00 

W Europe 11.14' 11.813 4.571 4.785 410.29 405.08 771 335 434.92 
EC-12 10.507 11.062 4.340 4.471 413.03 .104.15 681 290 "26.00 

Unit.d Kingdom 
Spain. incl Canary Is 

4.533 
, .379 

3.798 
2.074 

1.786 
517 

1.515 
758 

393.91> 
374.61 

398.83 
365.57 

221 
153 

91 
69 

410.36 
453.80 

Portugal 0 772 0 425 .00 550.42 71 46 652.29 

SOl. footnot.s at .nd of tabl •. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural axports: Quantity, value, and unit valua by cONNodlty ~nd country, 
u8nuary-Dacember 1985 and 1986, and D,cambar 1986--continued 

uanuary-December nacembar 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1,000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

I 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1,000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Dried paas(MT): 
Italy 
Graace 

ASi8 
W Asia (Mideant) 

Iraq 
Saudi Arabia 
United Arab Emir 

1,322 
1,605 

45,483 
4,076 

0 
1,902 

837 

1,240 
1,095 

43,067 
5,301 
2,469 

529 
876 

614 
746 

14,128 
1,870 

0 
751 
452 

426 
521 

15,053 
2,856 
1,414 

317 
407 

464.82 
464.64 
310.63 
458.73 

.CO 
394.95 
540.14 

343.34 
476.05 
349.53 
538.74 
572.56 
598.81 
464.90 

106 
18 

4,927 
1,238 

581 
95 
53 

28 
7 

2,067 
980 
671 

58 
33 

263.G6 
366.55 
419.59 
791.60 

1,154.31 
610.65 
629.98 

S Asia 
India 

"apan 
Southaest Asia 

Philippines 
Other East Asia 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Africa 
N Africa 

Algeria 
Sub-Sahara 

Cameroon 

20,679 
20,668 

7,727 
1,868 
1,333 

11,133 
1,355 
9,ln 
3,939 
1,989 
1,989 
1,950 

730 

21,195 
21,177 

6,147 
2,597 
1,749 
7,813 
1,142 
6,407 

12,635 
10,999 
10,999 

1,636 
0 

€-,178 
6,150 
2,269 

710 
474 

3,102 
528 

2,401 
2,046 

692 
692 

1,354 
428 

6,971 
6,966 
1,817 

952 
596 

2,447 
603 

1,751 
4,730 
4,166 
4,166 

564 
0 

298.77 
297.55 
293.63 
380.01 
355.37 
278.59 
389.62 
261.59 
519.46 
347.88 
347.88 
694.47 
586.55 

328.91 
328.95 
295.53 
31;'5:52 
340.94 
313.26 
528.33 
273.31 
374.37 
378.75 
378.75 
344.89 

.00 

2,154 
2,154 

393 
260 
242 
882 
131 
751 

6 
0 
0 
6 
0 

619 
619 
116 
87 
78 

265 
71 

193 
6 
0 
0 
6 
0 

287.36 
287.36 
296.06 
336.22 
320.94 
299.97 
544.78 
257.27 
926.67 

.00 

.00 
926.67 

.00 
Senagal 

Daveloped countries 
L.ss devel countries 

639 
20,558 
86,387 

0 
20,252 
92,060 

657 
7,604 

30,604 

0 
7,534 

32,912 

1,028.28 
369.88 
354.26 

.00 
372.03 
357.51 

0 
1,599 
7,262 

0 
647 

2,841 

.00 
404.50 
391.28 

Dried lantils(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin Americe 

Mexico 

38,731 
1,317 

15,677 
452 

41,863 
1,432 
5,661 

242 

24,894 
883 

11,229 
386 

27,580 
859 

3,242 
176 

642.74 
670.38 
716.28 
853.04 

658.81 
599.61 
572.75 
726.32 

4,813 
241 

70 
8 

2,687 
119 

51 
4 

558.36 
492.53 
725.07 
519.63 

Central America 
Panama 

S Americe 
Colombia 
Venezuela 

1,262 
1,161 

13,596 
5,107 
7,808 

1,793 
1,770 
3,435 

54 
1,081 

751 
662 

9,875 
3,321 
6,061 

1,221 
1,199 
1,683 

5 
565 

595.24 
570.57 
721.00 
650.35 
776.31 

681.16 
677.61 
490.07 

91.11 
523.11 

49 
40 

0 
0 
0 

32 
23 

0 
0 
0 

652.82 
567.70 

.00 

.00 

.00 
Peru 609 832 364 377 598.27 452.98 0 0 .00 
8razi I 

W Europe 
EC-12 

0 
14,286 
13,934 

1,468 
22,264 
21,784 

0 
7,973 
7,781 

736 
12,089 
11,812 

.00 
558.07 
558.44 

501.42 
542.98 
542.21 

0 
2,604 
2,604 

0 
1,392 
1,392 

.00 
534.48 
534.48 

Netherlands 230 780 130 436 565.94 559.30 165 81 489.23 
France 840 72 466 47 555.03 658.97 0 0 .00 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain, incl Canary Is 
Italy 
Greece 

'2,237 
7,146 
2,799 

364 

1,500 
10,788 
4,044 
4,361 

1,131 
4,028 
1,528 

190 

829 
5,979 
2,210 
2,169 

550.43 
563.67 
545.74 
522.96 

552.89 
554.18 
546.60 
497.26 

225 
1,203 

390 
575 

123 
662 
193 
301 

545.87 
550.04 
494.25 
523.91 

Other W EUr'ope 
E Europe 

Czechoslovakia 

352 
566 
513 

480 
15 

0 

191 
286 
254 

277 
11 

0 

543.08 
505.81 
496.05 

577.81 
725.87 

.00 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

.0o 
o 
o 

.0 

.0 
Asia 300 1,941 215 1,171 716.78 603.45 1,818 1,079 593.49 

W Asia 
Iraq 

Oceania 

(Mideast) 277 
0 

598 

1,919 
1,816 

710 

197 
0 

433 

1,166 
1,077 

600 

710.30 
.00 

724.24 

607.73 
593.14 
844.63 

1,818 
1,816 

80 

1,079 
1,077 

47 

593.49 
593.14 
589.77 

French Pac if Is 224 328 201 350 898.75 1,065.99 18 16 892.22 
Africa 5,987 9,840 3,875 9,608 647.24 976.42 0 0 00 

N Africa 5,976 9,839 3,869 9,607 647.38 976.37 0 0 .0o 
Algeria 
Egypt

Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

0 
5,976 

15,987 
22,178 

3,189 
6,650 

24,075 
17,773 

0 
3,869 
9,096 

15,512 

3,586 
6,021 

13,196 
14,373 

.00 
647.38 
568.94 
699.43 

1,124.37 
905.40 
548.12 
808.69 

0 
0 

2,907 
1,906 

0 
0 

1,542 
1,146 

o 
00 

.0 

530.31 
601.14 

Cent plan countries 566 15 286 11 505.81 725.87 0 0 .0o 
Hops, incl 

World 
hop ext(MT): 

5,700 5,749 51,759 51,484 9,080.46 8,955.32 507 2,785 5,493.69 
Canada 975 736 7,571 6,926 7,764.64 9,410.58 S4 551 88,616.5 
Letin America 3,495 3,649 32,489 34,493 9,295.91 9,452.66 89 675 o7,586.0 

Mexico 637 796 9,343 13,952 14,666.42 17,527.85 47 314 66,681.3 
S America 2,718 2,662 22,334 19,652 8,217.11 7,382.25 21 179 78,538.5 

Colombia 558 561 6,657 5,601 11,930.95 9,983.61 0 0 o.0 
Venezuela 157 160 4,306 3,713 27,428.94 23,204.54 0 0 o.0 
Ecuador 0 92 0 929 .00 10,099.56 0 0 o.0 
Peru 35 56 692 1,263 19,778.63 22,559.28 0 0 o.0 
Chile 54 30 599 196 11,094.30 6,545.33 0 0 00 
Brazi 1 1,801 1,559 9,568 7,283 5,32~.G8 4,671. 38 21 179 8,538.57 

W Europe 
EC-12 

423 
423 

466 
452 

4,009 
4,009 

4,049 
4,021 

9,477.96 
9,477.96 

8,687.80 
8,895.78 

113 
99 

855 
831 

7,569.71 
8,394.12 

Netherlands 137 121 2,170 1,557 15,840.29 12,866.16 18 320 217,793.2 
Fed Rep Germany 

Asia 
233 
410 

130 
715 

1,587 
4,379 

1,289 
3,381 

6,812.59 
10,680.25 

9,912.09 
4,728.64 

9 
237 

102 
628 

9 
8 

18,003.8 
:2,650.0 

"apan 
Southeast Asia 

171 
186 

540 
131 

436 
3,071 

1,612 
1,318 

2,547.41 
1E,508.60 

2,984.38 
10,064.49 

227 
10 

507 
119 

~ 

o 
2,235.6. 

11,949.7 
Philippines 140 74 2,609 646 18,633.78 8,732.43 0 0 00 

Other East Asia 38 32 840 418 22,092.60 13,061.50 0 0 00 
S Korea 24 7 524 31 21,812.83 4,487.00 0 0 00 

Africa 397 171 3,311 2,539 8,339.56 14,846.99 4 75 18,810.0o 
Sub-Sahara 397 171 3,311 2,539 8,339.56 14,846.99 4 75 0018,810. 

Nigeria 247 85 2,126 1,818 8,606.21 21,383.49 0 0 00 
W Africa. n e c 27 0 537 0 19,878.22 .00 0 0 o.0 

Doveloped countries 1,657 1,804 12,239 12,873 7,385.94 7,135.54 404 1,914 34,738.4 
Less devel countries 4,043 3,941 39,520 38,522 9,774.94 9,774.77 103 871 98,456.0 

See footnotes at end of table. 

51 



Table 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al expo~ta: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and count~y. 
~enue~y-Decembe~ 19B5 and 1986. end Decembe~ 1986--continued 

~anua~y-Decemba~ December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value ($) VlIlue 
Quantity ( 1.000 Unit velue- dol) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Othe~ veg - prep or pres(lIIT) : 

Wo~ld 179.365 207.16B 2B5.B71 321.372 1.593.79 1.551.26 19.919 31.117 1.562.16 
Canada 34.3B9 39.019 50.691 48.516 1.474.05 1.243.39 3.239 4.460 1.377.05 
Latin A..e~ica 57.071 6B.074 91.168 116.770 1.597.44 1.715.33 7.610 12.116 1.592.10 

lIIexico 4.025 3.938 4.348 5.008 1.080.27 1.271.65 338 392 1.159.26 
Central Americe 4.927 4.169 7.515 7.090 1.525.18 1.700.63 426 811 1.904.77 

Penama 1.697 2.036 3.258 3.390 1.919.87 1.664.84 131 343 2.615,03 
Caribbaan 45.556 55.860 73.~38 97.182 1.609.85 1.739.73 6.473 10.531 1.626.91 

Bermude 5.417 6.735 8.905 13.222 1.643.99 1.963.17 546 1.f34 2.076.42 
Bahemas 19.835 27.639 30.327 48.468 1.528.98 1.753.62 3.524 5,G'S1 1.691.6B 
~ameice 1.435 1.424 2.913 2.830 2.030.02 1.987.65 184 318 1.725.69 
Cayman Is 1.678 1.577 2.867 2.856 1.708.32 1.810.88 79 168 2.122.30 
Leewa~d & Wind..a~d Is 4.822 6.458 7.962 11.156 1.651.24 1.727.48 731 1.205 1.647.81 
Be~bados 2.549 2.116 3.642 3.307 1.428.66 1.562.69 203 320 1.574.11 
Neth Anti lIas 7.142 5.561 12.104 10.208 1.694.72 1.835.73 581 901 1.!i.50.05 

S Am.rice 2.563 4.107 5.967 7.490 2.328.00 1,823.81 373 382 1.023.10 
Venezuela 1.004 1.081 3.119 1.498 3.106.33 1.385.51 30 42 1.386.60 

W Europe 21.538 24.674 41.826 46.662 1.941.94 1.891.15 2.375 4.712 1.983.97 
EC-12 16.750 19.331 32.520 37.191 1.941.47 1.923.89 1.937 3.965 2.047.10 

United Kingdom 6.856 8.121 13.139 15.474 1.916.42 1.!l05.43 469 1.001 2.133.87 
Nethe~lands 2.551 2.759 4.033 4.833 1.581.10 1.751.75 362 552 1.524.77 
Fed Rep Germany 3.790 4.441 7.766 8.391 2.049.18 1.889.45 508 1.321 ~.600.19 

Other III Europe 4.788 5.343 9.306 9.472 1.943.59 1.772.71 438 747 1.704.80 
Sweden 2.490 2.853 3.931 4.595 1.57S.74 1.610.63 215 386 1.794.85 

Aeia 55.874 64.801 81.984 88.986 1.467.30 1.373.21 6.068 B.552 1.409.28 
W Asia (lilideaat) 19.685 19.656 32.132 27,186 1.632.:>1 1.383.09 1.749 2.395 1,369.11 

Kuwait 2.413 2.336 4.597 3.100 1.905.29 1,326.96 154 202 1.312.31 
Saudi Arabia 9.748 11.388 13.527 14.004 1.387.68 1.229.72 1.252 1.732 1.383.05 
United Arab Emir 3.366 2.857 5.928 4.380 1.761.11 1.532.98 187 225 1.203.08 
Oman 1.505 996 2.891 1.690 '1.920.92 1.696.92 43 40 939.56 

~ap.n 20.571 25.426 27.641 32.371 1.343.67 1.273.13 2.828 3.818 1.350.06 
Southeast Aaia 4.186 5.966 7.554 10.604 1.804.63 1.777.35 414 686 1.657.53 

Singapore 2.132 3.378 3.146 5.142 1.475.69 1.522.20 181 273 1.509.65 
Other East Asia 11.321 13.653 14.392 18.26E' 1.271.24 1.345.19 1.072 1.583 1.476.99 

Hong Kong 8.790 9.338 10.626 12.727 1.208.91 1.362.94 574 947 1.650.20 
Oceania 6.721 8.170 12.134 15.229 1.805.39 1.863.96 560 1.118 1.996.47 

Austral ia 4.710 5.391 8.391 10.044 1.781.48 1.863.09 357 714 2.000.17 
Af~ica 3.742 2.418 7.905 5.071 2.112.60 2.097.02 65 ISS' 2.389.92 

Sub-Saha~a 3.C64 1.977 6.714 4.181 2.191.30 2.114.71 65 155 2.389.92 
Developed count~iea 82.171 .95.667 130.783 1~0.127 1,591.59 1.464.73 8.861 13.922 1.571.20 
Lees devel countriea 97.161 111.488 154.915 181.079 1.594.42 1.624.20 11.056 17.178 1.553.71 

Dileeeds & prods(IIIT): 
World 23.672.936 29.2G9.351 5.793.630 6.459.143 244.74 220.75 3.398.790 694.269 204.27 

Canada 757.681 964.245 185.138 219.464 244.35 227.60 157.101 32.435 206.46 
Latin Ame~ica 3.425.648 3.048.014 979.937 803.596 266.06 263.64 300.484 67.868 225.86 

lIIexico 1.439.876 1.445.870 393.760 374.660 273.47 259.12 82.491 16.664 202.01 
Central Amel"';ca 237.256 221.380 86.817 69,673 36!;'92 314.72 37.856 8.625 2~7.84 
Ca~itlbean 288.363 280.965 109.952 82.579 381.30 293.91 31.527 7.794 247.20 
S America 1.460.153 1.099.799 389.409 276.685 266.69 251.58 148.610 34.786 234.07 

Venezuela 1.014.742 656.992 251.791 171.298 248.13 260.73 68.864 18.082 262.58 
BrllZi 1 194.846 325.190 45.821 65.435 235.16 201.22 59.802 11.515 192.54 

W Europe 10.219.987 13.200.286 2.249.829 2.722.031 220.14 206.21 1.720.440 338.062 186.50 
EC-l~ 10.065.424 12.946.145 2.209.885 2.668.085 219.55 206.09 1.693.306 332.589 196.41 

United Kingdom 424.934 560.768 100.486 120.261 236.47 214.46 45.786 9.442 206.21 
Netharlands 4.133.844 4.742.564 906.748 971.805 219.35 204.91 619.839 119.352 192.55 
Belgium-Luxembourg 539.512 987.669 123.091 20B.966 228.15 211.57 113.565 22.601 199.02 
Fr"ance 308.119 482.879 76.928 98.758 249.67 204.52 32.160 6.733 209.35 
Fed Rep Germany 1.232.572 1.684.0'" 277.676 351.608 225.28 208.79 216.404 43.351 200.32 
Spain. inc1 Cana~y Is 1.324.790 1.909.647 282.030 377.275 212.89 197.56 300.102 57.091 190.24 
Po~tugal 596.745 590.546 131.996 119.681 221.19 202.66 179.026 35.220 196.73 
Italy 1.205.417 1.674.419 245.182 354.701 203.40 211.83 123.813 26.650 215.24 

Othel" III Europe 154,563 254.141 39.945 53.947 258."3 212.27 27.134 5.473 201. 71 
No~wey 127.346 227.091 27.800 44.633 218.30 196.54 26.687 5.142 192.69 

E Europe 745.861 838.843 155.491 177.749 20B.47 211.90 153.110 33.412 21B.22 
Yugoslavia 294.320 296.954 62.929 60.803 213.81 204.75 54.B32 10.578 192.91 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 39.500 1.518.594 27.175 312.981 687.97 206.10 0 0 .00 
USSR 39.500 1.518.594 27.175 312.981 687.97 206.10 0 0 .00 

A.ia 8.063.572 8.974.336 1.977.233 2.031.337 245.20 226.35 959.449 200.948 209.44 
W Asill (Mideast) 869.837 880.161 221.417 226.443 254.55 257.27 84.262 25.996 308.51 

Is~.el 430.521 400.499 94.190 83.106 218.78 207.51 33.B82 7.252 214.03 
S Allia 198.B70 322.722 138.424 142.529 696.05 441.65 454 279 614.07 

Pakistan 177.295 262,.2.95 119.519 112.146 674. i3 427.56 0 0 .00 
~epen 4.455.968 4.358.:<60 1.006.945 926.155 225.98 212.50 478.577 94.754 197.99 
Southeallt ASia 245.336 490.259 61.422 115.037 250.36 234.65 72.610 15.501 213.49 
Other Eest Asia 2.230.523 2.798.408 536.407 595.701 240.4B 212.87 323.546 64.419 199.10 

S Korea 853.128 1.044.208 194.953 218.284 228.51 209.14 101.942 20.412 200.23 
Chine (Taiwan) 1.362.569 1.741.592 327.294 366.154 240.20 210.24 221.293 43.701 197.48 

Af~ic" 386.903 667.791 204.066 172.979 527.43 259.03 100.110 19.448 194.27 
N Af~ica 200.811 570.188 69.592 122.B63 346.55 215.48 98.217 18.639 189.77 

Egypt 179.170 414.155 63.240 85.724 352.96 206.98 90.223 17.079 189.30 
Sub-Saha~a 186.092 97.603 134.474 50.116 722.62 513.47 1.893 809 427.59 

Unidentified count~y 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 00 .00 
Developed count~i.s 15.810.223 18.974.448 a. 560. 808 3.972.718 223.81 209.37 2.398.694 474.961 198.01 
La.s deval countries 6.914.314 7.802.940 2.037.540 1.970.224 294.68 252.50 846.9B6 185.896 219.48 
Cent plan count~ies 848.399 2.481.963 195.283 516.201 230.18 207.98 153.110 33.412 218.22 

S.. footnotes at end of ~able. 
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Table 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al expo~ta: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and count~y, 
~anua~y-Dacemba~ 1985 and 1986, and Decamba~ 1986--continuad 

~anua~y-Decamba~ Dacamba~ 1986 

Commodity and count~y Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Valua 

1985 

(1,000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

valua 

I 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1,000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Oilcaka & maal(NT): 
lIo~ld 4,849,064 6,079,094 888,155 1,245,504 183.16 204.88 813,668 160,827 197.66 

Canada 520,294 738,596 96,421 147,352 185.32 199.50 125,761 24,766 196.93 
Latin Ama~ica 1,129,491 810,096 216,753 174,845 191.90 215.83 77,529 14,511 187.17 

Naxico 85,975 111,407 17,238 25,629 200.50 230.05 1,295 273 211.07 
Cant~al Ama~ica 166,368 112,275 37,158 23,250 223.35 207.08 27,727 4,715 170.06 
EISalvado~ 65,718 20,658 13,756 4,182 209.31 202.44 5,711 1,165 204.01 

Ca~ibbean 98,848 102,054 17,860 21,021 180.68 205.97 16,345 3,342 204.45 
S Ama~ica 778,300 484,360 144,497 104,945 185.66 216.67 32,162 6,181 192.18 

Vanazuala 729,211 422,337 134,901 91,468 184.99 216.57 32,162 6,181 192.18 
II Eu~ope 2,136,099 2,906,989 393,062 586.841 179.80 201.87 336.674 65,432 194.35 

EC-12 2.186.099 2,896,602 393,062 584.444 179.80 201.77 336,674 65.432 194.35 
Unitad Kingdom 
Nathe~landa 

18,700 
1.101,984 

71,240 
1,231,332 

2.732 
191.957 

13.668 
249.670 

146.09 
174.19 

191.86 
202.76 

0 
109.965 

0 
20,367 

.00 
185.21 

Fad Rap Ga~many 
Spain, incl C!,"a~y 1& 
Italy 

E Eu~ope 

363.699 
125,714 
556.002 
316.485 

495.800 
117.009 
878.163 
355.606 

77,761 
25,400 
91,1'/8 
58.300 

105.345 
22.440 

172.774 
75.038 

213.80 
202.04 
163.99 
184.21 

212.47 
191.78 
196.74 
211. 01 

35.595 
56.286 
89,328 

100.724 

7.751 
10.723 
17.326 
21,872 

217.76 
190.51 
193.95 
217.14 

Ge~man Oem Rap 
Hunga~y 

47,250 
105,001 

116.447 
76.617 

8,371 
18.656 

22,561 
18,615 

177.15 
177.67 

193.75 
242.96 

46.194 
39.868 

8,911 
10.108 

192.91 
253.53 

Poland 80,601 0 13,882 0 172.23 .00 0 0 .00 
Yugoalavia 59,399 118,436 12,671 24.219 213.32 204.49 14.662 2.353 194.57 

Aaia 5'47.979 842,526 97.184 174.731 177.35 207.39 103.401 20.861 201. 75 
II Aaia (Nideest) 345.576 360.431 60.179 73.948 174.14 205.16 26.513 5.144 194.00 
Sy~ia 84,522 0 14.050 0 166.22 .00 0 0 .00 
I~aq 102,985 141,982 17.158 27,545 161;..61 194.00 0 0 .00 
Saudi A~abia 98,445 130,295 18.812 28.222 ~ill.09 216.60 0 0 .00 

Southeast Asia 171,041 407.576 31,813 86.740 .186.00 212.82 72.102 14.808 205.37 
Indonasia 388 207.917 35 44.642 90.19 214.71 15.749 3.646 231.50 
Philippines 170.447 163.018 31.741 34.600 186.22 212.24 56.353 11.162 198.07 

Af~ica 121.613 385.901 21.562 78,664 177.30 203.84 61.952 11,850 191.27 
N Af~ica 113.120 383.492 19,427 78.002 171. 74 203.40 60,815 11.529 189.57 
Algc~ia 0 122,691 0 28.852 .00 235.16 0 0 .00 
Egypt 113,120 252,807 19,427 47.591 171.74 188.25 52,821 9,969 188.73 

Developed count~ies 
Less devel countries 

2,739.9:12 
1.792,657 

3,737.552 
1.985.936 

495.497 
334.358 

752.680 
417.787 

180.84 
186.51 

201.38 
210.37 

474.848 
238.096 

92,643 
46,312 

195.10 
194.51 

Cent plan count~ies 316.485 355.606 58.300 75,038 184.21 211.01 100,724 21,872 217.14 
Soybean maal(NTi: 

lIo~ld 4,711,900 5.957,943 870,059 1.228,287 184.65 206.16 796,213 158.226 198.72 
Canada 
Latin Am.rica 

Mexico 

492.842 
1, 124.650 

82.176 

729.091 
800,790 
108,008 

92.634 
215,953 

16,655 

144,793 
172,991 
24,687 

187.96 
192.02 
202.67 

198.59 
216.02 
228.57 

125.104 
75,618 

1,295 

24.612 
14,096 

273 

196.74 
186.41 
211.07 

Cant~al Ama~ica 166.344 112,275 37,152 23.250 223.34 207.08 27.727 4,715 170.06 
El Salvado~ 65.7-18 20,658 13,756 4.182 209.31 202.44 5.711 1,165 204.01 

Ca~ibbaan 97,91)9 96,157 17,668 20,113 180.45 209.17 14,434 2,927 202.76 
S Ame~ica 778,221 484.350 144,478 104,941 185.65 216.66 32,162 6.181 192.18 

Venazuela 729.211 422.337 134.901 91,468 184.99 216.57 32,162 6.181 192.18 
II Eu~ope 2.082,726 2,806,668 379,949 574.297 182.43 204.62 321.787 63.400 197.02 

EC-12 2,082.726 2,796.291 379,949 571,904 182.43 204.52 321.787 63.400 197.02 
Unitad Kingdom 13.904 67.358 2,251 13,129 161.91 194.92 0 0 .00 
NetherlandS 1.030.539 1,146,444 183,533 239.140 178.09 208.59 99,224 18,791 189.38 
Fed ROlP Germany 
Spain, ;ncl Canary Ia 

336,567 
125,714 

484,259 
117,009 

7!;1.553 
25,400 

103.874 
22.440 

218.54 
202.04 

214.50 
191.78 

31,449 
56.286 

7.295 
10,723 

231.96 
190.51 

Italy 556.002 878.163 91,178 172,774 163.99 196.74 89,328 17,326 193.95 
E Europe 316.485 355,606 58.300 75,038 184.21 211.01 100.724 21,872 217.14 

Garman Oem Rep 47,250 116,447 8,371 22.561 177.15 193.75 46.194 8.911 192.91 
Hungary 105,001 76,617 18.656 18.615 177.67 242.96 39.868 10.108 253.53 
Poland 80,601 0 13,882 0 172.23 .00 0 0 .00 
Yugoslavia 59,399 118,436 12,671 24.219 213.32 204.49 14,662 2,853 194.57 

Asia 546.585 840.507 96,824 174,469 177.14 207.58 103.401 20,861 201.75 
II Asia (Nideasti 344.985 359,693 59,955 73.780 173.79 205.12 26.513 5,144 194.00 
Sy~ia 84,522 0 14,050 0 166.22 .00 0 0 .00 
I~aq 102,985 141,982 17,158 27.545 166.61 194.00 0 0 .00 
Saudi A~abia 97.854 129.557 18,589 28,055 189.96 216.54 0 0 .00 

Southeast Asia 170.447 406.299 31, 741 86.647 186.22 213.26 72,102 14.808 205.37 
Indoneaia 0 206.640 0 44.549 .00 215.59 15,749 3,646 231.50 
Philippines 170,447 163.018 31,741 34,600 186.22 212.24 56.353 11,162 198.07 

Africa 121,613 385.901 21,562 78.664 177.30 203.84 61,952 11,850 191.27 
N Africa 113,120 383,492 19,427 78.002 171.74 203.40 60,815 11.529 189.57 

Algaria 0 122.691 0 28.852 .00 235.16 0 0 .00 
Egypt 113,120 252.807 19.427 47,591 171.74 188.25 52,821 9.969 188.73 

Developed countrias 
LeS8 dave1 countries 

2,609,011 
1,786,404 

3,627.726 
1,974.611 

478.567 
333,192 

737,577 
415,672 

183.4$ 
186.51 

203.32 
210.51 

459,304 
236,185 

90,457 
45,897 

196.94 
194.33 

Cent plan countries 
Dthar oilcake & meal(NT): 

316,485 355,606 58,300 75.038 184.21 211.01 100.724 21.872 217.14 

\1Io~ld 137.164 121.151 18,096 17.217 131.93 142.11 17,455 2,601 149.00 
Canada 27.452 9,505 3,787 2,559 1:17 .94 269.19 657 154 234.17 
Latin America 

Mexico 
4.841 
3,799 

9.306 
3,399 

799 
583 

1.853 
942 

165.10 
153.54 

199.17 
277.20 

1,911 
0 

415 
0 

217.24 
.00 

Caribbaan 939 5,897 192 908 204.02 153.92 1,911 415 217.24 
Dominican Republ iC 32 5,651 6 860 185.16 152.15 1.911 415 217.24 

II Eu~opt' 103.373 100.321 13,113 12.544 126.85 125.03 14.887 2.032 136.48 
EC-12 103.373 100.311 13,113 12.540 126.85 125.01 14,887 2,032 136.48 

United Kingdom 4,796 3,882 481 539 100.21 138.90 0 0 .00 
Natherlends 71,445 84,888 8.424 10,530 117.90 124.05 10,741 1,575 146.67 
Fed Rep Ge~many 27,132 11.541 4.208 1,471 155.10 127.46 4,146 456 110.09 

I, 
I 

Sae footnotea at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. ag~;cultural .xpo~ts: Quantity. value. and unit valua by commodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and Oacember 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

I 
Commodity and country Quanthy Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value! Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Other oilcake & meal(MT): 
ASia 1.394 2.019 360 262 258.36 129.58 0 0 0.00 

W ASia (Mideest) 591 738 224 168 378.36 227.10 0 0 .00 
Saudi Arabia 591 738 224 168 378.36 227.10 0 0 .00 

Developed count~ies 130.911 109.826 16.930 15.102 129.32 137.51 15.544 2.186 140.61 
Less devel countries 6.253 11.325 1.166 2.115 186.44 186.76 1.911 415 217.24 

Oi 1.eeds(MT) : 
Wo~ld 17.681.689 21.961.537 4.035.957 ,4.544.967 22$.26 206.95 2.509,590 492.000 196.05 

Canads 192,360 195.255 54.176 50.052 281.64 256.34 29.203 5.944 203.53 
Latin America 1.861,585 1.759.811 458.683 381.205 246.39 216.62 186.649 36.467 195.38 

Mexico i.263.549 1.134.877 316.767 245.800 250.70 216.59 76.158 13.848 181.84 
S Ame~ica 493.364 486.609 116.368 104.989 235.87 215.76 95.705 19.524 204.00 

B~azi 1 194.B23 325.119 45.790 65.240 235.03 200.67 59.802 11.510 192.48 
W Europe 7.947.945 10.183.687 1.789.879 2.069.636 225.20 203.23 1.373.223 266.556 194.11 

EC-12 7.800.120 9.942.246 1.755.494 2.019.95)4 225.06 203.16 i.346.097 261.098 193.9'1 
United Kingdom 399.945 481.606 91.765 101.158 229.44 210.04 45.747 9.355 204.49 
Netherlands 2.985.722 3.474.001 682.489 699.473 228.58 201.34 507.055 97.099 191.49 
Belgium-Luxembourg 534.317 983.950 119.101 206.623 222.90 209.99 113.522 22.549 198.63 
F~ance 301.736 442.444 71.151 B8.725 235.80 200.53 21.620 4.608 213.13 
Fed Rep Germany 867.069 1.182.723 197.B27 242.316 228.15 204.88 180.753 35.486 196.32 
Spain. incl Csns~y Is 1.198.890 1.792.492 256.273 354.595 213.76 197.82 243.769 46.289 189.89 
Po~tugal 596.665 567.545 131.948 115.409 220.97 203.35 169.031 33.321 197.13 
Italy 637.110 746.941 144.205 155.848 226.34 208.65 26.994 5.582 206.80 
Greece 205.665 207.040 44.795 41.623 217.80 201.04 37.545 6.770 180.31 

Othe~ W Europe 147.825 241.441 34.385 49.732 232.61 205.98 27.126 5.459 201.23 
Nor..."y 127.308 227.080 27.71f; 44.604 217.71 196.42 26.686 5.140 192.62 

E Europe 425.237 478.992 93.185 100.164 219.14 209.11 52.386 11.540 220.29 
Yugoslsvia 234.921 178.503 50.258 36.573 213.93 204.89 40.170 7.725 192.31 
Romania 97.858 238.904 22.945 49.489 234.47 207.15 0 0 .00 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 0 1.518.594 0 312.981 .00 206.10 0 0 .00 
USSR 0 1.518.594 0 312.981 .00 206.10 0 0 .00 

ASia 7.185.146 7.634.131 1.611,674 1.582.315 .224.31 207.27 830.474 163.977 197.45 
W Asia (Mideast) 472.479 428.969 107.601 91.963 227.74 214.38 37.185 8.960 240.97 

Israel 428.869 397.208 93.341 81.684 217.64 205.64 31.230 6.335 202.84 
~apan 4.407.003 4.258.703 968.745 876.665 219.82 205.85 470.725 91.512 194.41 
Other East Asia 2.189.899 2.753.1E9 510.550 570.435 233.14 207.19 322.277 63.113 195.83 

S Korea 828.565 1.014.578 186.783 209.044 225.43 206.04 101.319 19.993 197.33 
China (Taiwan) 1.359.959 1.738.049 323.022 360.775 237.52 207.57 220.899 43.017 194.74 

Unidentified country 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
Developed countries 12.980.275 15.039.288 2.912.851 3.085.351 224.40 205.15 1.904.634 370.752 194.66 
Less devel countries 4.213.176 4.800.143 1.017.357 1.021.009 241.47 212.70 552.570 10~.708 198.54 
Cent plan coun'tries 488.238 2.122.106 105.749 438.607 216.59 206.68 52.386 11.540 220.29 

Soybeans I MT) : 
Wo~ld 16.889.196 21.374.085 3.731.944 4.321.379 220.97 202.18 2.399.528 460.811 192.04 

Canada 164.541 166.502 35.441 34.165 215.39 205.19 27.344 5.102 186.60 
Letin America 1.555.397 1.439.377 363.143 303.377 233.47 :1.10.77 120.098 23.666 197.06 

".xico 962.927 822.932 229.424 178.153 238.26 216.48 10.204 2.156 211.30 
S Am"rica 490.990 483.299 110.813 97.675 225.69 202.10 95.312 18.549 194.61 

Brllzi 1 194.820 325.118 45.757 65.232 234.87 ·200.64 59.801 11.503 192.35 
W Eu~ope 7.639.B82 10.035.444 1.665.309 1.994.732 217.97 198.77 1.339.239 253.941 189.61 

EC-12 7.499.451 9.799.205 1.635.174 1.948.586 218.04 198.85 1.312.568 248.!l17 189.56 
United Kingdom 392.009 474.046 84.490 94.380 215.53 199.09 44.705 8.377 187.39 
Netherlands 2.856.582 3.427.623 638.289 679.474 223.44 198.23 493.613 93.768 189.96 
Belgium-Luxembourg 529.092 960.308 112.029 196.728 211.74 204.86 113.052 21.872 193.47 
France 257.232 438.614 54.14B 86.414 210.50 197.01 20.185 3.899 193.14 
Fed Rep Germany 846.460 1.1E5.801 185.043 230.378 218.61 197.61 179.535 34.512 192.23 
Spain. 1nc1 Cansry Is 1.194.853 ~.783,812 252.646 348.520 211.44 195.38 242.351 45.310 186.96 
Portugal 517.653 537.822 110.533 106.732 213.53 198.45 155.454 29.450 189.44 
Its1y 627.778 743.052 138.036 152.066 219.88 204.65 26.128 4.860 185.99 
Greece 205.541 207.004 44.730 41.612 217.62 201.02 37.545 6.770 180.31 

Other W Europe 140.431 236.239 30.135 46.147 214.59 195.34 26.671 5.124 192.11 
Norway 126.700 226.957 27.285 44.471 215.35 195.94 26.671 5.124 192.11 

E Europe 367.930 476.875 80.668 99.586 219.25 208.83 52.386 11.540 220.29 
Yugoslavia 234.901 178.503 50.222 36.573 213.80 204.89 40.170 7.725 192.31 
Romania 97.503 238.!l04 22.423 49.489 229.97 207.15 0 0 .00 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 0 1.518.594 0 312.981 .00 206.10 0 0 .00 
USSR 0 1.518.594 0 312.981 .00 206.10 0 0 .00 

Asia 7.141.121 7.574.746 1.583.082 1,544.451 221.68 203.89 823.059 159.451 193.73 
W Asia (Mideast) 465.226 410.467 100.771 83.551 216.61 203.55 31.223 6.310 202.09 

Is~ael 428.307 395.916 92.820 80.574 216.71 203.51 31.223 6.310 202.09 
~apan 4.375.137 4.224.932 951.680 856.091 217.52 202.63 470.468 90.847 193.10 
Othe~ East ASia 2.185.886 2.747.849 507.196 564.878 232.03 205.57 321.368 62.295 193.84 

S Ko~ea 827.793 1.012.712 185.476 206.091 224.06 203.50 101.130 19.675 194.55 
China (Taiwan) 1.358.093 1.735.037 321.720 358.750 236.89 206.77 220.238 42.620 193.. 52 

Unidentified count~y 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
Developed count~ie8 12.607.908 14.822.820 2.745.263 2.965.570 217.74 200.07 1.868.274 356.200 190.66 
Less dev.l count~i.s 3.850.357 4.431.301 893.449 917.836 232.04 207.13 478.868 93.071 194.36 
Cent plan count~i.8 430.931 2.119.964 93.232 437.973 216.35 206.59 52.386 11.540 220.29 

Sunflow.~8eed8(MT): 
Wo~ld 537.831 381.726 163.107 96.475 303.27 252.73 96.158 20.949 217.86 

Canada 10.401 10.072 5.882 4.753 565.55 471.92 342 158 463.17 
Latin Ame~ica 228.247 295.219 71.293 62.446 312.35 211.52 65.819 11,612 176.43 

Mexico 228.106 294.805 70.820 62.055 310.47 210.4£1 65.819 11.612 176.43 
W Eu~op. 217.821 61.180 62.277 22.019 285.91 359.91 23.402 6,219 ~r;5.75 

EC-12 214.001 60.826 60.919 21.747 284.67 357.52 23.365 6.195 2ti5.15 
United Kingdom 1.282 2.088 1.106 1.118 862.42 535.44 215 122 567.58 

See footnotes at end of tabl •. 
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Tabl. 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al .xpo~ta: Quantity, valua, and unit value by,commodity and count~y, 
~anua~y-O.c.mba~ 1985 and 1986, and O.c.mb.~ 1986--contlnued 

~anue~y-O.c.mbe~ Oec.mb.~ 1886 

Commodity and count~y Quantity Value (1,000 dol) UnH value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit valu. 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Sunflo...~a".ds(MT): 
N.th.~lands 99,295 7,020 24,387 1,022 245.60 145.55 6,466 721 111. 14 
F~ance 14,791 2,540 4,351 1,228 294.16 483.50 1,250 550 439.63 
Fed Rep Ge~many 13,954 11,147 6,803 6,696 487.52 600.67 854 510 597.66 
Spain, lncl Cana~y Is 1,031 4,374 638 2,022 619.20 462.33 726 323 444.57 
Po~tugal 78,601 29.350 20,973 8,328 266.82 283.76 13,521 3.818 282.38 

E Eu~ope 56,632 2,017 11,451 417 202.20 206.86 0 0 .00 
Ge~man Oem R.p 9,026 0 2,348 0 260.18 .00 0 0 .00 
Bulga~ia 47,590 2.000 9,055 394 190.27 197.00 0 0 .00 

Asia 6,625 13,044 6,354 6,633 959.15 508.54 6,541 2,911 445.03 
III Asis (Mideast) 4,899 10,407 5,174 5,084 1,056.14 488.47 5,955 2,626 440.93 

Tu~key 4,898 10.407 5,173 5,084 1,056.07 488.47 5,955 2,626 440.93 
Othe~ East Asia 1,420 2,341 697 1,077 490.62 460.19 568 264 465.01 

China (Tai ..an) 1,382 2,281 665 1,037 481.39 454.40 568 264 465.01 
Af~ica 17,906 46 5.651 71 315.58 1,546.59 0 0 .00 

Sub-Saha~a 17,906 46 5,651 71 315.58 1,546.59 0 0 .00 
Nige~ia 17.900 6 5.347 3 298.74 425.00 0 0 .00 

Oevelop.d count~ies 228,582 71,613 68,581 27,068 300.03 377.98 23,816 6,447 270.71 
L.ss dell. 1 countries 252.617 308,096 83,074 68.989 328.85 223.92 72,342 14,502 200.47 
Cent plan count~ies 56,632 2,017 11,451 417 202.20 206.86 0 0 .00 

Othe~ olls.ads(MT): 
lIIo~ld 213,801 169,769 90,074 71,559 421.30 421.51 10,928 5,296 484.66 

Canada 12,856 15,119 8,228 8,155 640.04 539.41 1,150 418 363.74 
Latin Ame~ica 72,713 20,514 15,510 6,271 213.30 305.71 242 232 959.09 

Mexico 70,299 15,915 13,999 4,089 199.13 256.95 81 17 211.11 
Cent~al Americe 1,436 3,588 488 1,005 339.82 280.16 0 0 .00 

III Eu~ope 76,941 74,781 45,176 36,570 587.15 489.03 9,4"'7 4.600 485.87 
EC-12 74,207 70,592 43,164 33,936 581.67 480.74 9,0:;4 4,335 476.67 

United Kingdom 3.176 3,182 2,511 2,617 790.70 822.36 650 570 877.44 
Nathe~lands 26,337 36.903 15,131 15,684 574.53 425.01 6,695 2,126 317.61 
8elgium-Luxembou~g 868 16,267 698 3,141 804.14 193.09 23 22 974.61 
France 29,701 1,239 12,645 1,025 425_74 827.32 185 160 863.60 
F.d R.p G.~many 6,035 5,095 5,044 4,112 835.85 807.11 206 171 828.33 
Spain., incl Can..~y Is 2,660 4,141 2,548 3,836 957.86 926.29 672 629 936.35 
Italy 5,087 3,418 4,294 3,219 844.06 941.76 607 603 993.49 

Oth.~ III Eu~ope 2,734 4,189 2,011 2,634 735.65 628.78 373 265 710.01 
S..hze~land 1,533 3,503 1,146 2,063 747.39 588.96 261 189 725.80 

Asia 31,378 37,476 10,807 11,799 344.42 314.84 67 44 652.19 
III Asia (Midaaat) 2,097 7,862 1,249 2,932 595.68 372.97 0 0 .00 

Ia~ael 438 1,097 317 798 723.00 727.21 0 0 .00 
Saudi A~abia 1.561 6,346 812 1,883 520.01 296.75 0 0 .00 

~apan 27,900 29,471 8,873 8,701 318.01 295.24 37 6 159.51 
Af~ica 19,679 21,596 10,124 8,488 514.47 393.02 0 0 .00 

Sub-Saha~a 19,679 21,596 10,124 8.488 514.47 393.02 0 0 .00 
Nige~ia 18.604 21,479 9,457 8,3&5 508.33 390.39 0 0 .00 

Unidentified count~y 0 0 0 0 .00 .00 0 0 .00 
O.veloped count~ies 118,377 120.729 62.818 54,465 530.66 451.13 10,656 5,026 471.70 
L.ss d.vel coun1:ries 95,424 49,040 27,257 17,094 285.64 348.56 272 270 992.26 

P~otein substanc.s(MT): 
lIIorld 40,861 35,957 50,832 55,554 1,244.03 1,545.01 2,976 4,943 1,660.84 

Canada 4.562 3,562 4,624 2,977 1,0.13.65 835.90 367 265 721.02 
Latin Ame~ica 5.228 4,701 8.737 9.110 1.671.18 1.937.93 490 956 1.951.03 

Mexico 2.217 1.225 2,524 1.503 1.138.63 1.226.76 54 63 1.160.8o 
C.nt~"l America 376 474 1.005 777 2.673.41 1.639.57 140 49 346.84 
Ca~lbbean 687 622 522 574 760.02 922.08 21 17 815.71 
S America 1.948 2.380 4.685 6.257 2,405.14 2,628.88 275 828 3,009.58

Colombia 164 313 440 776 2,683.43 2,478.11 5 16 3,212.8o 
Ven.zu.la 1,107 1,553 2,935 4,288 2,651.08 2.761.10 232 687 2,962.44 
Chila 535 349 1,093 916 2,042.96 2.625.79 28 96 3,418.75 

III Eu~ope 13,301 12.282 17,118 16,314 1.287.00 1,328.29 1.115 1.797 1.611.55 
EC-12 12.461 11.623 16,237 15,635 1,303.01 1,345.18 1,070 1,751 1,636.09 
Oenma~k 144 1.271 138 1.253 958.24 986.02 7 7 1.028.43 
Unit.d Kingdom 3,478 2,290 3.658 3,043 1,051.87 1.328.95 177 285 1.611.7o 
N.the~lands 3.508 2,455 4,682 3,293 1,334.62 1,341.49 261 484 1,853.88 
Belg;um-Lux.mbou~g 3,975 4,537 5,927 6,412 1.490.95 1.413.33 447 655 1,464.34 
Fed Rep Ge~many 620 680 936 1,130 1,510.17 1.661.37 158 293 1.852.23 

Othe~ III Eu~ope 840 659 882 679 1,049.50 1,030.26 45 46 1,028.04
S...den 604 502 630 486 1,042.56 968.54 30 30 990.07 

E Eu~ope 675 100 1,066 161 1,578.94 1,610.01 0 0 00 
~oman;8 355 0 522 0 1.470.87 .00 0 0 00 

A.ia 6,022 8,865 11,431 19,432 1.898.15 2,192.01 807 1.571 1,946.97 
~apan 3,809 4,116 8,038 11,762 2,110.35 2,B57.60 202 638 3,158.5o 
South.est Aa;a 602 1,439 819 2,609 1,360.39 1.813.14 267 368 1,376.53 

Thailand 134 397 246 1.228 1,838.86 3,092.28 55 160 2,907.76 
Phi 1 ippines 282 657 389 1,046 1.380.97 1,591.62 129 144 1,113.3o 

Othe~ East Aaia 1,246 2,865 2.035 4. ~~SC· 1,633.06 1,521.97 313 519 1,659.11 
S Ko~ea 697 1,838 1,226 2,,9,,0 1,759.61 1.599.66 185 316 1,709.67 
China (Tsl ..an) 262 667 556 936 2,122.13 1.403.57 91 131 1,438.17 

Oceania 2.850 3,544 5,030 6,199 1.765.08 1,749.12 108 192 1,777.39 
AUllt~al ia 2,345 3,119 4,478 5,729 1,909.57 1.836.92 107 189 1,762.22 
Ne.. Zealand 499 425 543 470 1,088.07 1,104.80 1 3 3,400. 00 

Af~ica 8,223 2,903 2,826 1,360 343.65 468.51 89 162 1,820.2o 
SUb-Saha~a 8,207 2,842 2,820 1,232 343.58 433.53 89 162 1,820.2o 

Chad • 3,991 1,134 855 247 214.28 217.48 0 0 .0o 
Rap S Af~ica 768 427 1,183 683 1,540.50 1,599.84 89 162 1,820.2o 

O.v.loped count~ies 25,408 24,126 36,189 38,247 1,424.31 1.585.31 1,888 3,078 1,630.4 1 

See footnotes at end of teble. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit value by co~~odity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued

1 

1 ~anuary-Decembar December 1986 

I 
Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 

Quantity ( 1,000 Unit value 
dol) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I . I I 
Protein substances(MT): 

Less devel countries 14,778 11,706 13,578 17,090 918.78 1,459.94 1,088 1,864 1,713.64 
Cent plan countries 675 125 1,066 217 1,578.94 1,732.01 0 0 .00 

Vegetable oils(MT): 
World 1,142,183 1,218,720 869,518 668,672 761.28 548.67 75,532 41,442 548.67 

Canada 45,027 30,395 34,541 22,061 767.12 725.8(1 2,137 1,725 807.25 
Latin A~erica 434,572 478,107 304,502 247,547 700.69 517.76 36,306 16,890 465.22 

Maxico 90,352 199,586 59,755 103,230 661.35 517.22 5,038 2,542 504.59 
Central Americe 61,657 75,306 46,415 37,900 752.79 503.27 6,107 2,916 477.51 

Guatemala 20,591 33,637 14,212 15,145 690.20 450.23 3,417 1,421 415.81 
El Salvador 24,545 28,108 18,932 13,260 771.30 471. 75 145 82 562.20 

Caribbean 94,074 74,385 69,788 39,666 741.84 533.26 4,418 2,351 532.11 
Haiti 14.957 31,541 11,043 15,160 738.33 480.65 2,599 1,163 447.56 
Dominican Republic 49,269 21,324 32,488 8,970 659.40 420.66 35 36 1,016.20 
Trinidad-ToDago 11,046 11,162 10,314 7,229 933.73 647.66 961 598 622.26 

S America 188,489 128,830 128,544 66,750 691.97 518.13 20,743 9,081 437.80 
Colombia 13,538 16,102 9,071 7,258 67C.02 450.76 2,449 844 344.75 
Venezuela 118,338 93,269 77.873 46,592 658.06 499.54 16,694 7,211 431.96 
Ecuador 40,685 12,054 27,657 6,581 679.79 545.94 0 3 .00 
Peru 11,277 2,498 9,247 1,727 819.97 691.30 501 331 661.12 

W Europe 85,943 109,610 66,888 65,554 778.29 598.07 10,543 6,074 576.15 
EC-12 79,205 107,297 61,329 63,737 774.30 594.02 10,535 6,060 575.19 

Netherlands 46,138 37,231 32,302 22,662 700.13 608.69 2,819 1,887 669.24 
Italy 12,305 49,315 9,800 26,079 796.38 528.82 7,491 3,742 499.48 

USSR,Est,Lat,Lith 39,500 0 27,175 0 687.97 .00 0 0 .00 
USSR 39,500 0 27,175 0 687.97 .00 0 0 .00 

ASia 330,447 497,679 268,375 274,291 812.16 551.14 25,574 16,110 629.95 
W Asia (Midellst) 51,782 90,761 53,638 60,532 1,035.83 666.94 20,564 11,892 578.27 

Iraq 6,308 32,107 4,695 17,448 744.35 543.44 14,464 9,041 625.08 
SlIudi Arabia 28,425 37,656 32,671 28,163 1,149.38 747.89 3,106 1,515 487.90 

S ASia 193,999 322,425 137,227 141,925 707.36 440.18 436 257 589.88 
India 20,809 36,319 18,215 20,166 875.33 555.24 436 257 589.88 
Pekiatan 172.563 262,185 118,514 111,805 686.78 426.43 0 0 .00 
8angladesh 0 23,462 0 9,684 .00 412.75 0 0 .00 

~aplln 42,816 47,039 37,113 39,054 866.79 830.26 3,066 2,332 760.68 
Southeast Asia 21,780 14,210 17,901 11,112 821.92 782.01 239 323 1,352.61 
Other East Asia 20,033 23,238 22,444 21,658 1,120.33 932.02 1,269 1,306 1,029.23 

Hong Kong 12,826 12,062 12,916 10,545 1,006.99 874.21 252 203 806.59 
Africa 199,198 94,818 159,614 52,316 801.28 551. 75 667 326 489.23 

N Africa 68,425 24,114 46,122 12,654 674.06 524.77 0 0 .00 
Egypt 66,050 20,277 43,813 10,263 663.33 506.15 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sahara 130,773 70,704 113,492 39,661 867.85 560.95 667 326 489.23 
Sudan 14,361 3,392 13,820 2,137 962.34 630.11 0 0 .00 
Somal ia 13,933 16,128 13,228 9,178 949.41 569.07 0 0 .00 
Ethiopia 32,228 11,016 27,745 6,899 860.89 626.29 3 6 1,866.67 
Rap S Africa 12,298 3,819 9,350 2,704 760.25 707.91 531 234 439.90 

Developed countries 190,026 197,608 152,460 134,687 802.31 681.59 19,212 11,566 602.01 
Less davel countries 908,481 1,016,861 685,824 531,429 754.91 522.62 56,320 29,876 530.47 
Cent plan countries 43,676 4,251 31,234 2,556 715.13 601.24 0 0 .00 

SoyDean 0 i 1 ( MT) : 
World 586,299 540,215 431,786 253,044 736.46 468.41 11,483 5,316 462.95 

Canada 7,427 6,710 5,111 3,555 688.10 529.76 358 200 557.56 
Latin America 208,316 130,249 142,890 63,226 6a5.93 485.43 10,087 4,541 450.18 

Mexico 37,580 38,333 24,033 18,646 639.51 486.43 1,612 665 412.50 
Cllntral America 18,760 10,904 14,408 6,517 768.03 597.71 2,532 1,318 520.44 

Guatemala 7,966 3,486 5,499 1,795 690.32 514.90 55 32 583.13 
Panama 3,722 4,868 2,742 2,869 736.57 589.45 2,100 1,025 487.90 

CaribDelln 63,340 42,864 43,169 18,025 681.55 420.51 2,014 834 413.97 
~amaica 8,343 576 6,001 263 719.32 457.06 474 189 399.78 
Haiti 14,011 18,852 10,019 8,662 715.08 459.48 1,200 504 420.00 
Dominican Republic 35,373 17,810 23,170 6,056 655.03 340.04 0 0 .00 

S America 88,636 38,148 61,279 20,038 691.35 525.26 3,929 1,725 438.94 
Colombia 10,973 7,20C 6,837 3,503 623.08 486.48 431 136 316.19 
Venezuel .. 23,660 16,846 15,538 8,526 656.74 506.11 2,699 1,147 425.09 
Ecuador 40,156 10,304 27,360 5,715 681.33 554.60 0 0 .00 
Peru 10,965 1,644 8,867 991 808.66 602.97 336 178 530.41 

E Europe 4,139 4,230 4,006 2,536 967.97 599.45 0 0 .00 
Poland 4,139 4,230 4,006 2,536 967.97 599.45 0 0 ,00 

USSR,Est,Lat,Lith 39,500 0 27,175 0 687.97 .00 0 0 .00 
USSR 39,500 0 27,175 0 687.97 .00 0 0 .00 

ASia 207,459 330,167 147,846 146,052 712.65 442.36 748 426 569.33 
S Asia 193,983 321,376 137,207 141,523 707.31 440.36 436 rl57 589.88 

India 20,794 36,281 18,196 20,097 875.08 553.91 436 257 589.88 
Pakistan 172,562 261,174 118,511 111,473 686.78 426.Bl 0 0 .00 
8angladesh 0 23,462 0 9,684 .00 412.75 0 0 .00 

Southeast Asia 9,405 6,859 6,597 3,122 701.45 455.12 15 9 600.00 
Thailand 7,066 2,900 5,094 1,352 720.92 466.07 0 0 .00 

Africa 118,127 68,019 103,902 37,241 879.57 547.51 120 65 542.06 
N Africa 6,301 7,459 6,070 4.668 963.41 625.83 0 0 .00 
Sub-Sahara 111,826 60,560 97,831 32,573 874.85 537.87 120 65 542.06 

SUdan 13,614 0 13.164 0 966.96 .00 0 0 .00 
Chad 5,802 304 5.879 198 1,013.30 650.44 0 0 .00 
Somal ia 13.933 16.128 13,228 9,178 949.41 569.07 0 0 .00 
Ethiopia 27,753 9,183 23,692 5,648 853.66 615.08 0 0 .00 
Tanzania 8,856 451 5,888 241 664.88 534.89 0 0 .00 
Mlluritius 3,424 7.291 2,611 3.171 762.66 434.88 0 0 .00 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. agricultural axports: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and Decamber 1986--continued 

~anuary-Dacember December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1,000 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 
dol) 

Soybean oi 1 (lilT): 
Zambia 2,153 12,862 1,313 4,999 610.00 388.66 0 0 

Developed countries 14,620 9,705 11,394 5,298 779.34 545.85 809 425 
Laas deval countria. 528,020 526,280 389.165 245,210 737.03 465.93 10,674 4,891 
Cant plan countria. 43,659 4,230 31,227 2,536 715.25 599.45 0 0 

Cottonaeed oil(MT): 
World 191,381 173,705 126,268 90,345 659.77 5:0.10 11,450 5,736 

Canada 2,454 2,880 1,488 1,380 606.30 479.33 233 125 
Latin America 

Mexico 
93,445 

254 
103,925 

9,320 
62,371 

147 
50,492 

4,735 
667.53 
579.41 

485.85 
508.05 

6,961 
2 

3,186 
1 

Cent"al America 33,337 39,409 23,682 17,865 710.39 453.31 499 239 
Guatemala 9,832 11,563 7,059 5,3i4 717.96 459.53 499 239 
El Sal.vado" 19,409 25,918 14,043 11,566 723.50 446.25 0 0 
Hondu"as 2,097 1,928 1,341 985 639.67 510.98 0 0 

Ca"ibbean 7,901 4,251 5,452 2.657 690.07 625.11 67 73 
~amaica 0 1,632 0 914 .00 560.13 0 0 
Dominican Rapu!,., ic 7,604 2,205 5,021 1,238 660.31 561.41 0 0 

S Ama,,;ca 51,953 50,945 33,096 25,235 637.03 495.33 6,393 2,872 
Vanezuela 51,922 50,879 33,078 25,193 637.06 495.15 6,390 2,871 

W Eu"ope 
EC-12 

9,045 
7,412 

15,496 
13,554 

5,740 
4.585 

7,533 
6,563 

634.66 
618.63 

486.11 
484.21 

1,002 
1,002 

416 
416 

Nethe"lands 5,776 8,016 3.570 3,986 618.06 497.23 1,002 416 
Fad Rep Garmany 36 4.893 24 2,:259 671.19 461.77 0 0 

Dthe" if Europe 
Sweden 

1.633 
1,630 

1.942 
1,939 

1,155 
1.147 

970 
968 

707.40 
703.40 

499.38 
499.08 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Asia 27,347 33,268 19.042 22.432 696.32 674.28 2,749 1,822 
~apan 

Other Ea.t A.ia 
24,852 

2.495 
27.328 

5.939 
16,893 
2,149 

19,208 
3,223 

679.73 
861.52 

702.87 
542.62 

2.248 
500 

1,613 
208 

S Korea 
Africa 

N Africa 

2.346 
59,081 
57.073 

5,750 
18,100 
16,499 

1,985 
37,610 
36,392 

3,102 
8,483 
7,759 

846.28 
636.59 
637.63 

539.40 
468.66 
470.24 

500 
502 

0 

208 
185 

0 
Egypt 57,073 16,499 36.392 7,759 637.63 470.24 0 0 

Developed countrias 
Leas devel CDuntr;es 

Sunflower oil(II1T): 

38,355 
153,026 

47,313 
126,377 

25.339 
100,929 

28.851 
61,483 

660.64 
659.55 

609.79 
486.50 

3.988 
7,462 

2,341 
3,395 

World 
Canada 

132.778 
10,928 

205,051 
4,846 

87.588 
7.421 

101.508 
2.787 

659.66 
679.11 

495.03 
575.09 

23,133 
181 

9,465 
116 

Latin ·America 
Mexico 

95.838 
43,802 

163.771 
120.535 

62,059 
27,741 

81,068 
61,863 

647.54 
633.32 

495.01 
513.24 

13,790 
2.405 

5.565 
959 

Central Amarica 
Guatemala 
Costa Rica 

4,708 
2.706 
1,999 

18,016 
17.316 

700 

2,906 
1.484 
1,420. 

7,45') 
7,2.19 

211 

617.30 
548.54 
710.47 

413.50 
418.06 
300.86 

2,848 
2,848 

0 

1,129 
1,129 

0 
Caribbean 

Dominican Republic 
6;225 
6.198 

32 
0 

4,241 
4,224 

38 
0 

681.26 
681.55 

1.185.31 
.00 

8 
0 

5 
0 

S America 
Vanezuela 

W Eu"ope 
EC-12 

41,103 
40.929 

15 
15 

25.188 
24,190 

2,654 
2,644 

27,171 
27,069 

11 
11 

11,718 
11,323 

1,137 
1,119 

661.04 
661.38 
728.07 
728.07 

465.21 
468.10 
428.24 
423.05 

8,529 
7.531 

0 
0 

3,472 
3,077 

0 
0 

Nethe"land. 
AS;8 

W Asia (Illideast) 

15 
15,333 
11,294 

2,641 
33,776 
25,225 

11 
10,5135 
7.937 

1,113 
16,508 
10.591 

728.07 
713.19 
702.72 

42i.58 
488.74 
419.88 

0 
9,162 
8,953 

0 
3.784 
3.651 

Tu"kay 4,986 0 3.241 0 650.06 .00 0 0 
I"aq 

~apan 
6,308 
4,030 

25,225 
8,515 

4.695 
2,983 

10,591 
5.880 

744.35 
740.14 

419.88 
690.57 

8.953 
209 

3,651 
133 

Af"ica 10,647 0 7,130 0 669.65 .00 0 0 
N Af"ica 4,698 0 3,195 0 680.04 .00 0 0 

Egypt 4,698 0 3,195 0 680.04 .00 0 0 
Sub-Saha"a 5,949 0 3,935 0 661.46 .00 0 0 

Mauritiua 1.949 0 1,325 0 679.94 .00 0 0 
Rep 5 Af"ica 

Daveloped countries 
4,000 

18,990 
0 

16,019 
2,610 

13,057 
0 

9,812 
652.45 
687.56 

.00 
612.50 

0 
390 

0 
249 

Lesa devel countria. 
Dthe" vag oils & waxaa(MT): 

113.788 189,032 74,531 91,696 655.00 485.08 22,743 9.216 

Wo"ld 
Caneda 
Lstin America 

Mexico 
Cantral Ama,,;ca 

Psnsma 

231.725 
24,218 
36,973 

8,716 
.4,852 
1,475 

299.749 
15,959 
80,162 
31,398 

6,977 
2,702 

223,876 
20,521 
37,176 

7,834 
5.418 
1,805 

223,776 
14,339 
52,760 
17,986 
6,068 
2,538 

966.13 
847.36 

1,005.49 
898.78 

1,116.67 
1,223.43 

746.54 
898.46 
658.17 
572.84 
869.69 
939.21 

29,466 
1,365 
5,468 
1,019 

228 
152 

20.925 
1,285 
3.599 

917 
229 
150 

Ca"ibbean 
Haiti 
Trinidad-Tobago 

S America 
Colollbia 

W Eu"ope 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Balgium-Luxembou"g 

16,608 
940 

8,051 
6,797 
2,388 

76,180 
71,091 

4,763 
40,290 

5,077 

27,238 
12,689 
7,622 

14,549 
7,904 

91,375 
91,031 

7,846 
26,574 

3,719 

16,925 
1,022 
8,127 
6,999 
2,131 

60,831 
56,451 

5,075 
28,697 

3,888 

18,946 
6,498 
5,238 
9,760 
3,361 

56,817 
56,009 
5,375 

17,563 
2,344 

1,019.09 
1,087.68 
1,009.40 
1,029.72 

892.20 
798.51 
794.07 

1,065.59 
712.26 
765.84 

695.59 
512.10 
687.26 
670.84 
425.23 
621.80 
615.28 
685.09 
660.91 
630.19 

2,329 
1,399. 

638 
1,892 
1,020 
9,541 
9,533 

39 
1,81'1 

43 

1,439 
659 
431 

1,013 
314 

5,658 
5,643 

87 
1,470 

52 
France 
Italy 

Othe" if Europe 
SWitza"land 

Aaia 
W Aaia (Mideast) 

Turkey 

6,364 
12,305 
5,089 
4,353 

80,308 
38,296 

15 

3,180 
48,738 

344 
84 

100,468 
64,524 

7,520 

5,757 
9,800 
4,379 
3,637 

90,551 
43,991 

24 

2,651 
25,B26 

808 
397 

89,300 
49,110 
3,645 

904.54 
796.38 
860.54 
835.52 

1,127.55 
1,148.71 
1,568.33 

833.73 
529.90 

2,347.49 
4,726.84 

888.84 
761.10 
484.65 

39 
7,491 

8 
7 

12,915 
11,505 

0 

99 
3,742 

15 
13 

10,078 
8,174 

0 

See footnote. at and of table. 
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Unit value 
(S) 

0.00 
525.64 
458.20 

.00 

500.98 
536.16 
457.67 
560.50 
479.94 
479.94 

.00 

.00 
1,095.73 

.00 

.00 
449.22 
449.22 
415.61 
415.61 
415.61 

.00 

.00 

.00 
662.79 
717.53 
415.30 
415.30 
367.89 

.00 

.00 
587.10 
454.96 

409.14 
638.63 
403.52 
398.57 
396.58 
396.58 

.00 
633.00 

.00 
407.02 
408.58 

.00 

.00 

.00 
413.05 
407.79 

.00 
407.79 
638.44 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
638.53 
405.20 

710.14 
941.37 
658.17 
900.38 

1,006.37 
988.41 
617.70 
471.20 
675.52 
535.57 
307.38 
593.01 
591.96 

2,221.18 
809.11 

1,210.42 
2,544.43 

499.48 
1,835.63 
1,789.28 

780.35 
710.44 

.00 



Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit velue by ·commodity and country, 
~anuary-Oecember 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-Oecember Oacember 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1,000 dol) 
.. 

I 1986 

Unit vslue 

I1985 

(S) 

1986 

Qusntity 
Value 
(1,000 
dol) 

Unit valua 
($) 

Other veg oils & waxes(MT): 
Iraq 
Kuwait 
Saudi Arabia 

0 
2,938 

28.317 

6,882 
2.421 

37.379 

0 
3.298 

32.518 

6,857 
2.559 

27,834 

0.00 
1.122.42 
1.148.37 

996.34 
1.057.14 

744.64 

5,511 
65 

3.090 

5,390 
74 

1.497 

978.08 
1,138.66 

484.40 
Unitad Arab Emir 3.979 4.044 4,239 3,495 1.065.26 864.24 116 151 1.304.62 

~apan 
Southeast Asia 

12.715 
12,375 

10.472 
7.350 

15,468 
11,304 

13.538 
7.989 

1,216.48 
913.48 

1,292.76 
1,086.99 

418 
223 

493 
313 

1,179.84 
1,403.14 

Singapore 
Other East Asia 

9,904 
16,889 

5.461 
17.067 

8,284 
19.761 

4,770 
18,252 

836.42 
1.170.05 

873.55 
1.069.41 

134 
769 

193 
1,098 

1,440.75 
1, 428.41 

S Korea 1.831 1.741 2,832 2.523 1,546.60 1.449.10 123 211 1.717.44 
Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 

12,666 
2.392 
2.703 

11.922 
3.404 
3.086 

12.738 
4.191 
3.824 

10.442 
5.286 
3.969 

1,005.65 
1.752.29 
1.414.88 

875.90 
1.552.96 
1,286.07 

252 
394 
132 

203 
684 
228 

806.59 
1.735.89 
1.730.74 

Australia 1.493 1.619 2.485 2,803 1,664.62 1.731.48 108 194 1,794.87 
Africa 11,343 8.699 10.973 6.591 967.35 757.72 45 77 1.701.91 

Sub-Sahara 10,990 8.543 10,507 6.364 956.08 744.90 45 77 1,701.91 
EtMopia 
Rep S Africa 

Oevaloped countries 
Less deval countries 

4,475 
2,513 

118.061 
113.647 

1.833 
1.303 

124.571 
175.172 

4,053 
2.415 

102.671 
121.199 

1.251 
1,409 

90,727 
133.040 

905.70 
961.02 
869.64 

1.066.45 

682.43 
1.081.45 

728.31 
759.48 

3 
29 

14,025 
15.441 

6 
49 

8.550 
12.375 

1.866.67 
1,686.38 

609.64 
801.42 

Tobacco 
World 

- unmfg(MT): 
249.024 213,995 1.520.644 1.209.478 6.106.42 5.651.90 48.186 247.042 5,126.85 

Latin America 3.234 3.228 36.860 39.772 11.397.73 12.321.05 181 2.749 15,187.14 
Caribbean 2,647 2.739 32.671 37.207 12,342.55 13.584.16 149 2,586 17,353.73 

Dominican Republic 1,568 1.437 24.697 30.963 15.750.76 21,546.88 96 2.218 23,099.84 
III Europe 128.369 107.884 781,225 607.337 6.085.77 5.629.53 7.845 43.111 5.495.32 

EC-12 105.164 94.197 643.808 536.190 6,121.94 5.692.21 7,351 40.134 5.459.60 
Denmark 7.345 6.594 45.609 40,645 6,209.46 6,163.89 623 2,475 3.971.95 
United Kingdom 8.337 9.894 44,966 51.375 5,393.50 5,192.50 508 2.462 4,847.05 
Ireland 3.313 1.533 19.190 6.196 5.792.30 4.041.66 0 0 .00 
Netharlands 9.461 13.948 54.119 77.718 5.720.25 5.571.96 1.346 7,064 5,247.94 
Balgium-Luxembourg 
France 

5,202 
4.505 

4.576 
3.830 

29,921 
22,602 

27.020 
23,820 

5.751.83 
5,017.03 

5.904.76 
6,219.32 

885 
600 

4,031 
3.366 

4,555.25 
5.609.17 

Fed Rep Germany 34.779 36.912 216.653 209.020 6.229.40 5.662.65 2,657 16.425 6.181.62 
Spain. 
Italy 

incl Canary Is 18.996 
13.023 

6.222 
10.197 

135.241 
74.410 

47.001 
50,272 

7.119.43 
5,713.72 

7,553.96 
4.930.12 

528 
204 

3.321 
990 

6.289.93 
4.855.15 

Dthar W Europe 
Sweden 

23.205 
7.155 

13.687 
4.573 

137.417 
37.996 

71.147 
20.008 

5.921.85 
5.310.46 

5.198.14 
4.375.33 

494 
113 

2.977 
644 

6.026.80 
5.695.23 

Finland 2.401 1.134 17 .322 6.446 7.214.66 5.684.73 42 146 3.468.93 
Switzerland 10.855 5.211 65.847 28.803 6.066.03 5.527.43 283 1.977 6.987.32 

Asia 86.459 70.284 550,259 422.977 6,364.40 6.018.10 24.813 147.438 5.941.95 
W Asia (Mideast) 4.191 4.462 21,074 19.851 5.028.32 4.448.83 10 53 5.252.80 
~apan 46,269 36.956 302.387 227.115 6,535.42 6.145.55 19.465 115.272 5,922.03 
Southasst Asia 19.051 15.167 129.229 98,210 6.783.34 6.475.26 398 2,899 7.283.31 

Thai land 8.079 5.899 47.591 30.583 5.890.68 5.184.41 0 0 .00 
Malaysia 4.103 3.610 31.673 25.774 7.719.55 7.139.53 165 1.216 7.370.47 
Phi I ippines 5.501 4.231 42.047 33.625 7.643.45 7.947.28 62 530 8.544.74 

Other east Asia 16.576 13.397 94.697 75.945 5.712.93 5.668.83 4.910 29.010 5,908.42 
Hong Kong 5.197 5.616 30.557 28.929 5.879.81 5.151.13 .836 4.145 4.958.08 
China (Taiwan) 10.850 6.659 60.634 41.376 5.588.37 6.213.58 4.074 24.865 6.103.43 

Oceania 4.180 6,297 26.631 36.588 6.371.09 5.810.45 305 1.680 5,508.64 
Australia 3.316 5.321 21.607 30.699 6.515.97 5.769.44 273 1.533 5.616.26 

Africa 22.592 23.261 101.727 90.562 4,502.77 3.893.28 14.050 50.628 3.603.44 
N Africa 19.085 21.280 78.709 77.531 4,124.15 3.643.38 13,814 49.199 3.561.51 

Egypt 18.700 21.080 76.089 76,156 4.068.92 3.612.72 13.814 49,199 3.561.51 
Sub-Sahara 3,507 1.981 23.017 1'3.030 6.563.20 6.577.69 236 1,430 6,057.96 

Devaloped countries 
Less deval countries 

180.550 
65.134 

152.390 
59.026 

1,119.015 
380.858 

877.467 
321.651 

6,197.81 
5.847.31 

5.758.03 
5.449.30 

27.645 
19.579 

160,220 
85,543 

5,795.61 
4.369.10 

Cent plan countrias 3,340 2.579 20.771 10,361 6.218.74 4.017.37 962 1.280 1,330.55 
Tobacco - burley(MT): 

World 46.409 47.221 335.545 297.180 7,230.16 6,293.39 3.654 15.622 4.275.25 
W Europe 25,299 24.704 178.402 156,083 7.051.73 6.318.13 1.065 6.945 6.520.82 

EC-12 18.903 21,482 130.840 136.554 6.921.65 6.356.69 978 6.184 6.323.36 
Denmark 1.446 1.091 12.106 9.242 8.372.39 8,471.23 67 535 7,990.21 
Netharlands 264 4,119 2,040 26,898 7.729.13 6.530.21 197 1,248 6,334.13 
Belgium-Luxembourg 1,503 1,552 11,103 9,205 7,387.02 5,930.80 442 1,795 4,061.77 
France 455 576 3,564 3.963 7.833.08 6,880.68 0 0 .00 
Fed Rep Garmany 10,152 10,079 73,730 66.391 7,262.59 6,587.07 248 2,435 9,817.47 
Italy 4,641 3,853 25,092 19,131 5,406.68 4.965.16 0 0 .00 

Other W Europe 6,396 3.222 47,562 19,529 7,436.15 6,061.04 87 760 e.740.48 
Sweden 1,276 927 9,096 5,796 7.128.16 6.252.78 0 0 .00 
Switzerland 4,759 1,999 35,573 11,739 7,474.86 5.872.50 87 760 8,740.48 

Aaia 18,237 19,993 143,165 128.718 7,850.25 6,438.16 1,617 4,323 2,673.19 
~apan 10.220 11.504 83,160 74,544 8,136.99 6,479.82 1.410 2.824 2,002.92 
Southeast Aaia 6,531 6,826 48,091 44,522 7,363.57 6,522.48 98 866 8,837.59 

Thal1 and 2,986 3.414 20.169 ~7,841 6,754.61 5,225.84 0 0 .00 
Phi I ippinas 3,221 2,464 25,037 20,500 7.772.93 8,319.77 62 530 8,544.74 

Other East Asia 1,303 1,123 10.182 6,957 7.814.58 6,194.90 109 632 5,801.42 
Hong Kong 1,300 1,123 10,170 6,957 7.822.77 6,194.90 109 632 5,801.42 

Africa 2.167 1.717 10,169 7,700 4,692.85 4,484.50 967 4,324 4,471.12 
N Afr,ca 2,152 1,683 10,030 7.531 4,660.81 4,474.84 955 4,265 4,465.70 

Egypt 2.152 1,683 10,030 7,531 4,660.81 4,474.84 955 4.265 4,465.70 
Developed countries 35,940 36,583 265,078 233,118 7.375.56 6,372.30 2.475 9,769 3.946.98 
Less devel countries 10,046 10.105 68.877 61,435 6,856.17 6,079.64 1,179 5.853 4.964.35 

See footnotes et end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. egricultural exports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity end country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December Decellber 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value ($) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1.000 Unit value 

1985 I 1986 19A5 I 198E' 1985 I 1986 
001) ($) 

T:lbacco - flue cured(MT) : 
Worla 151.664 116.664 980.005 718.450 6.461.68 6.158.28 35.583 216.937 6.096.64 

W Europe 
EC-12 

74.034 
63.730 

52.766 
47.551 

482.631 
413.869 

326.436 
294.361 

6.519.05 
6.494.11 

6.186.49 
6.190.44 

4.763 
4.569 

29.295 
27.998 

6.150.58 
6.127.76 

Denmark 4.271 3.971 32.167 29.985 7.531. 44 7.550.87 243 1.760 7.243.56 
Unitea Kingdom 
Irelana 

6.500 
2.929 

7.380 
938 

40.965 
19.038 

47.239 
5.275 

6.302.25 
6.499.99 

6.400.93 
5.623.46 

371 
0 

2.269 
0 

6.117.17 
.00 

Netherlands 5.126 4.418 32.752 27.320 6.389.32 6.183.86 429 2.500 5.826.71 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
Fed Rep Germeny 

2.576 
19.529 

2.527 
21.488 

15.479 
124.478 

15.901 
132.160 

6.008.82 
6.374.03 

6.292.2B 
6.150.39 

440 
2.028 

2.234 
13.327 

5.077.39 
6.571.58 

Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

Other II Europe 
Sweaen 

14.606 
7.2S0 

10.304 
3.204 

761 
5.043 
5.215 
1.575 

100.539 
43.554 
68.762 
22.133 

5.054 
25.245 
32.075 

9.800 

6.883.41 
5.999.17 
6.673.33 
6.908.06 

6.641.77 
5.005.89 
6.150.48 
6.222.04 

443 
136 
194 

0 

2.764 
715 

1.297 
0 

6.240.38 
5.254.14 
6.687.83 

.00 
Finland 1.818 475 14.745 3.429 8.110.31 7.218.14 18 120 6.657.94 
Switzerland 3.359 1.365 19.748 8.040 5.879.26 5.890.13 176 1.178 6.690.89 

Asia 58.812 42.437 391.203 283.605 6.651.75 6.682.96 20.093 141.969 7.065.57 
II Asis (Mideast) 

Iraq 
3.335 
3.000 

2.877 
2.000 

16.154 
14.042 

'.4.486 
10.022 

4.843.64 
4.680.67 

5.035.08 
5.011.07 

10 
0 

53 
0 

5.252.80 
.00 

"apan 
Southaast Asia 

29.906 
10.828 

20.430 
7.426 

217.398 
72.554 

150.724 
48.763 

7.269.38 
6.700.55 

7.377.58 
6.566.50 

15.139 
263 

111.795 
1.856 

7.384.59 
7.057.02 

Thailand 5.091 2.485 27.391 12.742 5.380.18 5.127.49 0 0 .00 
Malaysia 2.874 2.531 23.774 18.604 8.271.94 7.350.49 149 1.061 7.123.03 
Philippines 2.132 1.766 16.005 13.124 7.506.96 7.431.35 0 0 .00 

Other East Asia 14.372 .11.430 82.236 67.947 5.721.99 5.944.58 4.651 28.061 6.033.35 
Hong Kong 3.063 3.650 18.131 20.934 5.919.45 5.735.46 577 3.196 5.538.53 
China (Taiwan)

Ocean,s 
10.780 
3.265 

6.659 
4.859 

60.599 
24.302 

41.376 
34.343 

5.621.42 
7.443.13 

6.213.58 
7.067.87 

4.074 
223 

24.865 
1.628 

6.103.43 
7.300.83 

Austral ia 2.610 4.081 19.556 28.771 7.492.76 7.050.04 204 1.500 7.353.99 
Africa 13.561 14.520 68.017 65.540 5.015.64 4.513.78 9.492 42.535 4.481.10 

N Africa 12.146 14.203 56.227 63.183 4.629.23 4.448.56 9.486 42.499 4.480.18 
Egypt 12.146 14.003 56.227 61.808 4.629.23 4.413.91 9.486 42.499 4.480.18 

Sub-Sahara 1,415 317 11.790 2.357 8.332.46 7.435.88 6 36 5.946.83 
Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

107.586 
42.865 

78.390 
36.817 

726.990 
244.712 

513.809 
199.976 

6.757.29 
5.708.90 

6.554.52 
5.431.63 

20.144 
14.479 

142.746 
72.921 

7.086.26 
5.036.31 

Other tobacco - unmfg(MT): 
World 50.951 50.110 205.094 193.848 4.025.32 3.868.45 8.949 14.484 1.618.47 

Letin America 2.693 2.691 32.641 36.372 12.120.86 13.516.19 143 2.505 17.518.86 
Caribbean 2.287 2.529 29.957 35.633 13.098.94 14.089.87 133 2.477 18.624.59 

Haiti 183 855 1.248 2.524 6.819.13 2.952.29 29 240 8.271.41 
Domlnican Republ ic 

II Europe 
1.568 

29.036 
1.437 

30.414 
24.697 

120.192 
30.963 

124.817 
15.750.76 
4.139.41 

21.546.88 
4.103.94 

96 
2.017 

2.218 
6.871 

23.099.84 
3.406.51 

EC-12 22.531 25.164 99.099 105.274 4.398.33 4.183.50 1.804 5.952 3.299.08 
United Kingdom 1.467 2.435 1.012 3.536 689.67 1.452.22 113 22 192.81 
Netherlands 4.071 5.411 19.327 23.499 4.747.51 4.342.90 720 3.316 4.605.90 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
France 

1.123 
3.218 

497 
2.449 

3.340 
14.448 

1.915 
14.948 

2.973.85 
4.489.85 

3.853.07 
6.103.52 

3 
121 

2 
937 

680.00 
7.746.45 

Fed Rep Germany 5.098 5.345 18.444 10.469 3.617.93 1.958.67 381 663 1.739.32 
Spain. incl Canary Is 4.318 5.461 34.487 41.945 7.986.76 7.680.88 85 557 6.548.13 
Italy 1.122 1.301 5.763 5.897 5.136.72 4.532.67 68 276 4.057.16 

Other II Europe 6.505 5.250 21.093 19.543 3.242.57 3.722.56 213 919 4.316.34 
Sweden 2.675 2.071 6.767 4.412 2.529.88 2.130.54 113 644 5.695.23 
Norway 
Swi'tzerland 

608 
2.737 

780 
1.847 

3.209 
10.525 

4.029 
9.024 

5.278.21 
3.845.61 

5.164.83 
4.885.91 

56 
20 

211 
39 

3.760.21 
1.969.75 

E Europe 633 561 3.511 2.898 5.546.58 5.166.41 2 10 4.764.00 
USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 1.071 0 7.366 0 6.878.03 .00 0 0 .00 

USSR 1.071 0 7.366 0 6.878.03 .00 0 0 .00 
ASia 9.410 7.B54 15.891 10.654 1.688.78 1.356.48 3.103 1.147 369.49 

II Asia (Mideast) 674 1.045 3.199 2.670 4.746.94 2.554.98 0 0 .00 
Iarael 600 415 2.968 2.091 4.947.46 5.038.57 0 0 .00 

Southeast Asia 1.692 915 8.584 4.925 5.073.51 5.382.40 37 177 4.775.11 
Malaysia 917 722 5.110 4.416 5.572.90 6.116.99 0 0 .CO 

Other East ASia 901 944 2.279 1.042 2.529.00 1.234.53 150 317 2.112.45 
Hong l<ong 

Africa 
834 

6.864 
943 

7.024 
2.256 

23.540 
1.037 

17.322 
2.705.62 
3.429.51 

1.230.67 
2.466.06 

150 
3.591 

317 
3.770 

2.112.45 
1.049.89 

N Africa 4.787 5.394 12.453 6.817 2.601.37 1.263.83 3.373 2.435 721.9o 
Algeria 344 0 2.518 0 7.320.37 .00 0 0 00 
Egypt '4.402 5.394 9.832 6.817 2.233.56 1.263.83 3.373 2.435 721.9o 

Sub-Sahara 2.077 1.630 11.087 10.504 5.338.17 6.444.47 218 1.335 6.124.62 
Cameroon 808 356 2.809 1.702 3.475.96 4.781.63 64 218 3.406.25 
Nigeris 
Benin 

55 
559 

357 
591 

18 
4.072 

2.230 
4.364 

323.07 
7.284.71 

6.246.99 
7.384.53 

33 
74 

214 
581 

6.486.36 
7.857.C5 

Developed countries 
Leas devel countries 

37.024 
12.223 

37.417 
12.104 

126.948 
67.269 

130.540 
60.239 

3.428.79 
5.503.51 

3.488.79 
4.976.82 

5.026 
3.921 

7.705 
6.769 

1.533.08 
1.726.32 

Cent plan countriea 
Cotton. ex 1inters(MT): 

lIorld 
Canada 

1.704 

1.097.272 
39.262 

589 

657.391 
7.076 

10.877 

1.633.244 
54.941 

3.068 

773.342 
9.417 

6.383.42 

1.488.46 
1.399.33 

5.209.50 

1.176.38 
1.330.78 

2 

111l.376 
1.017 

10 

123.671 
1.138 

4.764. 00 

1,044.73 
1.119.41 

Latin America 8.240 12.470 13.636 11.864 1.654.79 951.41 945 936 990.09 
W Europe 222.743 125.798 350.473 162.646 1.573.44 1.292.92 20.465 22.889 1.118.42 

EC-12 196.478 110.885 305.333 139.978 1.554.03 1.262.37 18.470 20.076 1.086.97 
United Kingdom 13.691 8.034 20.490 10.902 1.496.59 1.35'; .03 733 811 1.106.22 
Ireland 14.904 10.835 24.553 16.770 1.647.41 1.547.76 1.226 1.897 1.547.61 
France 23:.008 6.559 31.627 6.415 1.374.62 978.08 1.176 976 6829.9 
Fed Rep Germany 29.414 37.754 49.558 46.873 1.684.84 1.241.55 7.500 8.065 41.075.3 
Spain. incl Canary Is 25.314 5.728 35.380 5.648 1.397.66 985.95 793 775 6977.8 

See ·footnotes at end of table. 
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I Table 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al a~po~t.: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and count~y, 
~anua~y-Decambe~ 1985 and 1986, and Decambe~ 1986--continued

! 
1 


~anua~y-Dacambe~ Oeoambe~ 1986 


Commodity end country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 

I 
dol) 


1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986
I I 

Cotton, ex I intera(MT): 

Po~tugal 12,582 4,805 20,286 4,533 1,612.31 943.47 599 526 

Italy 51,808 26,681 82,105 36,629 1,584.80 1,372.86 4,700 5,257 

G~eece 16,179 3,825 26,690 4,193 1,649.69 1,096.10 921 940 


Othe~ W Eu~op. 26,265 14,913 45,140 22,669 1,718.63 1,520.06 1,995 2,812 

Switze~land 17.314 8.976 31.931 16.314 1.844.25 1.817.49 1.574 2.478 


E Eu~ope 28.211 3.852 47.973 8.046 1.700.51 2.088.82 117 157 

Yugoslavia 27.701 3,852 47.161 8.043 1.702.51 2.088.09 117 157 


USSR.Est,Lat.Lith 45.177 0 63.577 0 1.407.28 .00 0 0 

USSR 45.177 0 63.577 0 1.407.28 .00 0 0 


ASia 705.609 463.901 1.024.449 527.658 1.451.86 1,137.44 91,009 92.800 

W Asia (Mideast) 6.663 17.509 10.595 19.589 1.590.19 1,118.80 13,420 15.554 


I~aq 0 7.875 0 9.628 .00 1.222.57 6,484 8.158 

S Asia 13.833 6.157 19,291 6,461 1.394.60 1,049.33 1.943 1.503 


Bang I adeah 12.464 5.430 17.093 5.033 1.369.17 926.92 1.925 1.462 

~apan 244.110 182.886 368,042 238.621 1.507.69 1.304.75 25.898 30.227 

Southeast Aaia 84.939 65.651 128.270 68.740 1.510.14 1.047.05 14.466 13.692 


Thailand 23.518 15.269 34.483 14.113 1.466.24 924.30 4.243 3.8S4 

Inaonesia 43.407 36.376 67.888 41.135 1.563.98 1,130.83 6.006 5.941 

Phi I ippines 9.678 9.365 13.044 8,731 1.347.76 932.25 3.376 2.924 


Othe~ East Asia 355.006 191.260 496.668 193.963 1.399.04 1.014.13 34.907 31.601 

S Ko~ea 249.421 145.622 361.446 154,512 1.449.14 1.061.04 25.752 23,888 

Hong Kong 12,779 2.286 17.800 1,703 1,392.91 744.97 645 669 

China (Taiwan) 92,806 43,352 117.422 37.748 1.265.25 870.74 8.510 7.043 


Af~ica 47.196 44.296 76.847 53.698 1,628.25 1.212.52 4.823 5.751 

N Af~ica 34.817 26.748 57.819 39.072 1.660.65 1,460.74 1.687 1.561 


Egypt 30,873 22.678 51.988 35.131 1.683.92 1.549.13 0 0 

Sub-Saha~a 12.379 17.538 19.028 14.626 1.537.11 833.95 3.136 4,190 


Developed count~ies 514.153 316.903 786.354 412.067 1.529.42 1,300.29 47.582 54,506 

Less devol countries 508,673 336,198 733,758 352.945 1,442.49 1,049.81 70.302 68,784 

Cent plan countries 74,446 4.290 113.131 8,330 1.519.64 1,941.64 492 381 


Cotton linte~s(MT): 
Wo~ld 37.444 31.460 18,323 12.501 489.34 397.38 2.339 826 


Canada 4.009 3.036 1.412 945 352.14 311.17 97 38 

Latin Americe 806 1.030 321 425 397.72 412.91 0 0 


"e)(ico 429 798 164 284 382.69 356.47 0 0 

Cent~al Americe 377· 203 156 129 414.83 636.65 0 0 


W Europe 15.886 13,987 9.280 5.913 584.14 422.74 1.346 532 

EC-12 15,886 13.928 9.280 5.881 584.14 422.22 1.346 532 


United Kingdom 2.324 1.587 1.023 602 440.15 379.61 321 143 

Belgium-Luxembou~g 4.042 1.810 1.813 563 448.47 311.21 188 88' 

Fed Rep Ge~many 9.463 10.472 6.393 4.652 675.62 444.18 837 301 


E Eu~ope 4.060 2.456 1.854 1,068 456.67 434.69 350 88 

Ge~man Oem Rep 4.060 2.456 1.854 1.068 456.67 434.69 350 88 


ASia 12,189 10.951 4.994 4.151 409.69 379.04 546 167 

~apan 11.568 9,701 4.539 3.785 392.35 390.19 546 167 

Othe~ East Asia 621 1.250 455 366 732.69 292.58 0 0 


China (Taiwan) 621 767 455 271 732.69 353.00 0 0 

Oceania 494 0 463 0 937.77 .00 0 0 


Aust~al ia 494 0 463 0 937.77 .00 0 0 

Developed count~iea 31.957 26.724 15.693 10.643 491.07 398.25 1,989 738 

Less devel countries 1.427 2.280 776 791 543.49 346.94 0 0 

Cent plan count~ies 4.060 2.456 1.854 1.068 456.67 434.69 350 88 


E••entiel oils(MT) : 
Wo~ld 10.638 7,435 106.594 106.904 10.020.08 14.378.48 765 8.590 


Caneda 418 313 6.653 6.253 15.916.47 19.978.64 13 263 

Latin America 4.958 1.503 21.904 18.491 4.417.83 12.303.05 67 1.297 


"'ex;co 4.080 757 9.535 9.440 2.336.99 12.470.57 39 721 

Cent~al America 278 162 2.171 1.400 7.809.69 8.643.96 4 110 


Panama 184 56 1.185 265 6,441.88 4.725.27 2 6 

S America 509 496 9.386 7.166 18.439.46 14.447.92 21 447 


Colombia 153 159 1.727 1.453 11.290.40 9.141.19 6 121 

Venezuela 187 85 4.151 1.581 22.198.63 18.598.25 6 152 

Brezil 98 138 1.736 2.225 17.718.39 16,119.78 4 70 


W Europe 3.104 3,485 51.557 51,534 16.609.91 14.787.37 554 4.504 

EC-12 2,779 3.244 48.G42 49.388 17.503.27 15.224.52 505 3.,914 


United Kingaom 1.219 1,386 21.650 21.077 17.760.40 15.206.84 351 1.748 

Ireland 112 88 6.977 3.134 62.297.44 35.613.78 10 54 

Netherlands 393 669 4.705 6.584 11,972.13 9.840.88 54 579 

Belgium-Luxembourg 97 136 1.896 2.917 19.547.56 21,444.92 21 271 

France 437 321 5.700 6.582 13.042.37 20.506.19 39 554 

Fea Rep Germany 338 391 4.128 4.7'18 12.212.87 12.219.10 21 419 

Spain, incl Canary 1. 84 150 811 1.291 9.655.31 8.607.95 8 169 

Italy 71 58 2.151 1.713 30.237.86 29.528.00 0 29 


Other W Europe 325 241 2.916 2.146 8.970.96 8.903.03 49 590 

Swhzerland 313 228 2.682 1,930 8.569.82 8,464.01 49 586 


ASia 1.970 1,849 22.037 25.342 11.186.51 13.705.79 106 2.027 

~apan 1.001 941 12.824 12.592 12.810.93 13.381.26 70 1.259 

Southea.t Aeie 109 331 2.883 4.812 26.453.44 14.539.26 11 253 


Phi I ippin.a 59 186 1.632 2.273 27,664.95 12.219.22 4 36 

Other Eaet ASia 407 448 4.955 6.926 12,174.01 15.460.07 16 453 


S Korea 90 105 2.443 3.311 27,148.34 31.535.49 6 272 

Hong Kong 247 299 2.173 3.222 8,797.67 10.776.32 9 141 


Ocellnia 61 153 1.656 2.140 27.143.74 13.987.42 9 137 

AU8t~el ia 58 104 1.387 1.782 23,917.31 17.137.02 9 137 


Africa 126 131 2.741 3.129 21.750.94 23.884.07 16 362 


See footnotes at end of table. 
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Unit value 
(S) 

877.83 
1,118.59 
1,021.05 
1,409.64 
1.574.63 
1.345.59 
1.345.59 

.00 

.00 
1.019.68 
1.159.02 
1.258.18 

773.69 
759.62 

1.167.15 
946.51 
908.23 
989.21 
866.06 
905.28 
927.63 

1.037.80 
827.62 

1.192.40 
925.09 

.00 
1.336.19 
1,145.52 

978.41 
773.42 

352.95 
396.02 

.00 

.00 

.00 
395.45 
395.45 
445.99 
467.18 
359.96 
251.48 
251.48 
305.58 
305.58 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
370.81 

.00 
251.48 

11.228.57 
20.226.85 
19.354.61 
18.498.64 
27.580.00 
2.864.00 

21.287.86 
20.135.33 
25.281.17 
17.600.00 
8.130.10 
7.750.21 
4.978.81 
5.426.50 

10.723,83 
12.904.24 
14.208.08 
19.961.62 
21.136.50 

.00 
12.045,28 
11.963.08 
19.119.64 
17.983.87 
22.958.27 
8.940.50 

28.303.25 
45.334.33 
15.720.33 
15.228.89 
15.228.89 
22.645.88 



Table 6--U.S. agricultural axports: Quantity, value, and unit valua by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Oacamber 1985 and 1986, and Oacambar 1986--continued 

. 
~anuary-Oacember Oacambar 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Valua 
Quantity ( 1,000 Unit value 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Essential oils(MT) : 
N Africa 19 42 509 1,061 26,801.05 25.729.17 14 290 20,685.21 
Sub-Sahara 107 89 2,231 2,048 20,854.19 '23,013.35 2 73 36,370.50 

Rep S Africa 82 75 2,016 1,891 24,590.73 25,217.45 2 73 36,370.50 
Developed countries 4,671 4,972 74,831 74,558 16,020.35 14,995.50 648 6,236 9,622.99 
Lass devel countries 5,799 2.456 31,389 32,253 5,412.82 13,132.18 115 2,348 20,419.23 

Seeds - field & garden(MT): 
World 264.136 308,894 364,224 376,967 1,378.92 1,220.38 35,899 50,133 1,396.51 

Canada 25,332 21,951 27,650 24,725 1,091.50 1,126.36 2,158 2,754 1,276.23 
Latin America 68,406 45.836 86,991 86,028 1,271.69 1.876.86 1.674 4,819 2,878.71 

Mexico 51.498 27,513 53,958 45,857 1,047.77 1,666.75 686 1,775 2,587.27 
Central America 3,066 1,897 5,628 4,373 1,835.73 2,305.34 88 223 2,538.85 
S America 12,736 15.385 24.006 32.819 1.884.86 2,133.19 889 2.734 3.075.55 

Colombia 1.647 2.364 3,040 3.818 1,845.50 1.615.09 103 173 1.675.72 
Venezuela 7.809 7,237 9.353 11.144 1.197.69 1,539.87 11 316 28.726.64 
Brazi 1 559 775 3,808 4,230 6,811.82 5.458.21 33 260 7.869.91 
Argentina 1.105 3.131 3.948 8,818 3,573.12 2.816.30 655 1.564 2,387.40 

W Europa 95.524 144.731 138.202 140.715 1.446.77 972.25 25.559 24.032 940.27 
EC-12 89.761 137.897 130.670 133,549 1,455.76 968.47 24.699 22,797 922.99 

United Kingdom 14.373 17.658 10.906 11.555 758.81 654.38 3.420 2.972 869.04 
Netherlands 14.386 30.578 17.271 23.656 1.200.53 773.64 3.874 4,074 1.051.53 
France 13.314 17.062 34.679 23.710 2.604.71 1.389.62 3.604 4.236 1,175.39 
Fad Rap Germany 7.099 15.979 7.229 8.056 1.018.28 504.15 1.874 1.1'1\ 625.11 
Spain. inc1 Canary Is 2.764 3.208 4.867 5.795 1.760.86 1.806.31 206 426 2.068.14 
Italy 29.391 44.563 44.830 46.422 1.525.31 1.041.71 10.440 7,683 735.94 
Greece 2.671 3.358 6.841 8,391 2.561.26 2.498.80 660 1.415 2.144.27 

Other W Europe 5.763 6.834 7,531 7,166 1.306.85 1.048.65 860 1.235 1.436.58 
E Europe 6.705 12,449 11.944 17,872 1.781.34 1.435.61 2'31 1.194 4,247.80 

Hungary 6.179 1,060 10.440 2.111 1,689.64 1.991.19 102 464 4.551.41 
Bulgaria 0 - 9.240 0 11,320 .00 1.225.09 0 0 .00 

Asia 56.703 75.669 79.976 90.170 1.410.43 1,191.64 4.486 14,201 3.165.60 
W Asia (Mideast) 22.134 36.778 32,306 43.811 1,459.58 1,191.23 1.273 8.047 6.321.23 

Turkey 6.003 9.653 4,531 11,172 754.78 1.157.39 457 794 1.737.90 
Iraq 1.269 976 9.051 8.087 7,132.15 8,285.59 382 3,926 10,277.49 
~ordan 387 440 1,208 3.849 3.120.82 8.746.99 95 1.904 20.043.01 
Saudi Arabia 12.598 23,948 9.922 13.304 787.62 555.52 130 861 6,620.84 

~apan 26.814 29.667 38,972 36,206 1.453.42 1,220.40 2,565 5.247 2.045.47 
Other East Asia 4.985 5.029 5,037 6,223 1.010.51 1,237.51 257 472 1.838.36 

Oceania 3.857 3.093 8.705 7.094 2.256.99 2,293.70 263 765 2,906.73 
Austral ia 3.300 2.482 7,292 5.832 2.~09.61 2,349.58 255 714 2,801.36 

Africa 7.608 5.165 10.754 10,363 1,413.53 2,006.31 1,478 2,368 1,602.16 
N Afhca 2.338 1.915 4,328 3.727 1,851.08 1.946.35 644 732 1,136.13 
Sub-Sahara 5;270 3.250 6,426 6,635 1,219.41 2,041.64 834 1,636 1,962.02 

Rep S Africa 1.166 1.805 2.718 4.589 2.331.22 2.542.57 695 1.478 2.126.53 
Oavaloped countries 153.657 202.288 217.694 215.399 1.416.75 1.064.81 31.332 34.378 1.097.21 
Less devel COuntries 103.634 94.107 133.420 143.030 1.287.41 1,519.87 4.263 14.353 3.366.83 
Cent plan COUntries 6.845 12.499 13.110 18.538 1.915.20 1.483.15 ~104 1.403 4.613.69 

Sugar & tropical proda(MT) : 
World 716.187 940.401 515.091 614.375 719.21 653.31 114.461 54.689 477.79 

Canada 180.894 169.931 154.731 154.545 855.37 909.45 11.071 11.070 999.93 
Latin America 161.936 215.179 107.874 116.587 666.15 541. 81 24,867 13.197 530.71 

Mexico 7.746 3.731 13.754 6.970 1.775.61 1.868.07 821 1.102 1.342.30 
Central America 13.542 7.931 32.661 31.691 2.411.85 3.995.80 2.505 4.673 1.865.64 

Guatamale 5.200 2.259 6,785 4.306 1.304.84 1.906.15 1.831 1.367 746.33 
Honduras 1.446 661 7.972 7.182 5,513.41 10.865.13 63 544 8.642.60 
Panama 4.273 3.750 13.114 14.207 3.068.99 3.788.63 434 1,955 4.505.72 

Caribbean 79.819 77.141 30.378 34.338 380.59 445.13 1.755 2.292 1.305.72 
Jamaica 22.226 34.819 4,963 7.469 223.31 214.52 137 213 1.554.47 

S America 60.829 126.376 31.081 43.588 510.95 344.91 19.786 5.130 259.28 
Colombia 1.979 1.149 5.555 3.282 2.B06.82 2.856.65 23 195 8.463.78 
Vanazuala 53.787 2.503 15.571 5.782 289.50 2.309.83 140 449 3.207.07 
Peru 164 115.185 996 21.268 6.074.40 184.64 19,503 3.440 176.40 

W Europa 194.153 362.620 53.926 76.913 277.75 212.10 60.648 7.702 126.99 
EC-12 192.648 360.917 47.922 69,690 248.75 193.09 60.558 '7.263 119.94 

United Kingdom 24.488 90.953 8.231 11.745 336.12 129.14 84 422 5,022.24 
Netherlands 132.293 186.361 12,818 19.993 96.89 107.28 59,684 4.362 73.09 
Fed Rep Germany 2.543 ';3.950 8.700 17.320 3.421.28 394.07 460 1.055 2.292.75 

Other W Europe 1.505 1.703 6.005 7,223 3,989.83 4,241.27 90 438 4,871.78 
Asia 158,319 173.766 166,666 211 .198 1,052.72 1,215.41 16,956 19.906 1,173.97 

W Asia (Midaast) 70.499 145,995 39,248 59.471 556.71 407.35 14,9'10 7,640 510.36 
Turkay 24.726 41,552 3.708 7,338 149.97 176.60 1 9 9,448.00 
Iraq 12.000 86,892 1,632 22,302 136.00 256.67 14,630 5,690 388.95 
Seudi Arabia 4.322 4,297 18,440 15,912 4.266.59 3,703.11 148 986 6.660.51 

S Asia 64.286 413 10,334 2,497 160.74 6.046.45 17 153 9,013.12 
India 63,377 123 8,244 665 130.08 5,406.76 13 99 7,624.23 

~apen 6.003 12,373 31.972 54,566 5,325.98 4,410.10 824 4.434 5,380.79 
Southaast Asie 8.128 6,7:;)0 47.413 47,569 5,833.32 7,068.15 502 4,288 8,542.68 

Thailand 947 806 8,358 8,058 8.825.43 9,998.12 36 209 5,788.39 
Malaysia 2,214 596 8,593 6,051 3,881.00 10,152.02 47 492 10,457.53 
Singapore 2,003 1.947 14,993 14,300 7,485.04 7,344.47 199 2,173 10,917.93 
Philippines 2,525 2,666 12.913 14,801 5,114.03 5,551.79 216 1,361 6,300.87 

Other East ASie 9.309 8.184 37,067 46,584 3,981.85 5,692.13 638 3,358 5,263.10 
S I(orea 1,242 1,699 6,238 6,818 5,022.78 4.012.71 112 417 3,726.20 
Hong Kong 6,335 4.385 24,943 31,319 3,937.29 7,142.35 307 2,049 6,673.24 
China (Taiwan) 1,730 2,082 5,805 7,847 3,355.66 3,769.13 219 892 4.072.31 

Ocaania 3,918 3,996 11,776 36,677 3,005.50 9,178.46 128 717 5,604.67 

See footnotes at end of tebla. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al expo~ts: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and count~y. 
~anua~y-Dacambe~ 1985 and 1986. and Decembe~ 1986--continuad 

~anua~y-Decembe~ Decembe~ 1986 

Commodity and count~y Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value 

1985 

(1.000 dol) 

I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

I 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Val". 
(1.000 
dol) 

Unit value 
(S) 

Suga~ & t~opical p~ods(MT) : 
Aust~alia 2.671 2.336 9.027 30.170 3.:;79.46 12.915.45 53 280 5.275.96 

Af~ica 16.820 14.795 19.309 17.684 1.147.99 1.195.26 786 2.065 2.626.79 
Sub-Saha~a 5.344 14.365 14.797 12.796 2.768.91 890.80 764 1.788 2.340.09 

Niga~ia 
Developed count~ies 
Lees devel count~ies 

Suga~ & ~elated p~ods(MT): 
Wo~ld 

959 
385.442 
330.504 

631,071 

799 
548.782 
391.434 

858.075 

8.560 
252.827 
260,822 

128.864 

5.358 
324.432 
288,661 

165.844 

8.925.81 
655.94 
789.16 

204.20 

6.705.72 
591.18 
737.44 

193.27 

406 
72.723 
41.728 

108.070 

878 
24.247 
30.378 

18.928 

2.162.10 
333.41 
727.99 

175.14 
Canada 152.168 141.504 48.837 44.673 320.94 315.70 9.026 3.704 410.38 
Latin A..e~ica 143.340 198.486 31.979 42.784 223.10 215.55 23.182 5.015 216.33 

Mexico 3.152 t.014 4.083 1.213 1.295.34 1.195.91l 223 203 909.62 
Cent~al Afft.rica 8.503 3.076 3.032 1.854 356.61 602.68 1.914 402 209.97 

Guatemala 4.813 1.954 1,347 767 279.78 392.27 1.772 298 168.39 
Ca~ibbean 76.740 73.134 15.711 17.297 204.73 236.51 1.469 859 584.56 

Bahamas 5.901 7.981 2.230 2.763 377.90 346.25 648 215 332.34 
~amaicll 21.947 34.337 3.361 5,872 153.12 171.00 99 68 686.96 
Haiti 16.190 20.633 2,770 3.219 171.1:2 156.01 98 40 403.16 
Dominican Republic 
Neth Anti lies 

20.607 
7.752 

1.202 
6.870 

3.006 
2.509 

1.412 
2.694 

145.87 
323.66 

1.174.68 
392.20 

254 
262 

291 
111 

1.145.56 
424.51 

S Americe 54.945 121.262 9.153 22.420 166.59 184.89 19.576 3,552 181. 42 
Venezuelll 50.664 358 7.269 408 143.48 1.138.71 62 122 1.960.97 
P..~u 7 114.820 8 19.340 1.071.86 168.44 19,500 3.363 172.44 

W Eu~ope 181.748 354.074 13.504 33.769 74.30 95.37 60.179 5.107 84.86 
EC-12 181.146 353.584 12.354 33.015 68.20 93.37 60.155 5.034 83.68 

United Kingdom 23.416 89,960 2.085 6.628 89.04 73.68 33 97 2.936.64 
Nathe~lands 126.427 184.645 5.906 13.819 "'6.72 74.84 59.626 4.065 68.17 
Fed Rap Ge~many 918 42.119 1.186 7,849 1.291.63 186.34 393 552 1.405.18 

Aaia 138.818 149.745 29.604 40.651 213.25 271.47 14.992 4.599 306.75 
W Asia (jlideast) 66.791 142.916 12.661 32.118 189.56 224.73 14.663 3.990 272.11 

Tu~key 24.717 41.525 3.567 7.176 144.31 172.82 0 0 .00 
I~aq 12.000 86.699 1.632 16.764 136.00 193.35 14.552 3.830 263.21 
~o~dan 27.506 11.037 4.192 1.538 152.41 139.38 1 3 2.570.00 
Saudi A~abia 1.726 2.796 2.174 5.391 1.259.61 1.927.96 48 60 1.259.69 

S Asia 64.004 132 8.233 66 128.64 496.97 0 0 .00 
India 63.348 9 8.083 3 127.59 365.55 0 0 .00 

~apan 1.394 4.004 2.827 4.302 2.027.65 1.074.53 165 354 2.146.31 
Southeast Asia 2.643 1.184 3.057 1.8G8 1.156.80 1.578.10 54 58 1.066.65 
Othe~ East Asia 3.970 1.505 2.813 2.278 708.55 1.513.59 110 197 1.791. 34 

Hong Kono 
Africa 

3.260 
13.853 

905 
13.256 

1.702 
3.619 

1.343 
2.713 

521.94 
261.25 

1.483.68 
204.65 

42 
643 

106 
423 

2.527.07 
658.44 

N Af~ica 11.147 0 1.778 0 159.48 .00 0 0 .00 
Tunisia 11.077 0 1.451 0 131.00 .00 0 0 .00 

Sub-Saha~a 2.706 13.256 1.841 2.713 680.49 204.65 643 423 658.44 
Developed count~ies 335.840 500.042 65.870 83.576 196.13 167.14 69.389 9,203 132.62 
Less devel cDun't~i.s 295.202 358.003 62.914 82.093 213.12 229.31 38.678 9,712 251.09 

sugar\MT) : 
World 343.678 422.297 60.471 87.830 175.95 207.98 40,300 8.296 205.84 

Canada 75.770 70.721 18.524 24.371 244.47 344.60 5.483 1.992 363.31 
Let,n America 126.681 188.845 21.440 33.534 169.25 177.57 20.476 3.676 179.55 

Me)(ico 1.310 0 907 0 692.62 .00 0 0 .00 
Caribbean 70.403 68.789 12.720 13.365 180.68 194.28 976 312 320.07 

Bahamas 5.418 7.786 1.871 2.452 345.38 314.89 643 209 324.42 
~amaic8 21.399 32.427 3.138 5,307 146.63 163.66 0 0 .00 
Haiti 16.084 20.512 2.709 3.106 168.43 151.43 61 18 299.75 
Dominican Republic 
Leeward & Windwa~d Is 

18.147 
1.974 

0 
804 

2.307 
614 

0 
309 

127.10 
310.82 

.00 
384.59 

0 
18 

0 
2 

.00 
93.67 

Neth Ant i11es 6.423 6.493 1.820 1.942 283.33 299.16 247 80 324.30 
S America 54.094 119.869 7.540 20.015 139.39 166.98 19.500 3.363 172.44 

Venezuela 50.533 0 7.093 0 140.36 .00 0 0 .00 
Peru 0 114.818 0 19.333 .00 168.38 19.500 3.363 172.44 

W Eu~ope 385 7.644 446 1.123 1.157.70 146.91 2 4 1.891.00 
EC-12 385 7.528 446 1.081 1.157.70 143.58 2 4 1.891.00 
Netha~lands 116 7.465 25 966 213.79 129.34 0 " .00 

Asia 128.221 142.616 n.676 26.817 137.85 188.03 14,306 2.597 181. 56 
iii Asia (Mideast) 64.511 139.945 9.466 26.482 146.73 189.23 14.300 2.590 181.14 

Tu~key 24.700 41.525 3.525 7.176 142.70 172.82 0 0 .00 
Iraq 12.000 86.215 1.632 15.024 136.00 174.26 14.300 2.590 181.14 
~o~dan 27.505 11.000 4.182 1.447 152.03 131.54 0 0 .00 
Saudi Arabia 295 1.059 109 2.765 369.18 2.611.29 0 0 .00 

S Asia 63.348 7 8.083 7 127.59 1.051.43 0 0 .00 
India 63.348 0 8.083 0 127.59 .00 0 0 .00 

Af~ica 12.003 11.882 1.929 1.593 160.70 134.06 10 7 676.20 
N Af~ica 11.080 0 1.470 0 132.66 .00 0 0 .00 

Tunisia 11.077 0 1.451 0 131.00 .00 0 0 .00 
Sub-Saha~a 923 11.882 459 1.593 497.29 134.06 10 7 676.20 

Somalia 0 11.500 0 1.475 .00 128.30 0 0 .00 
Developed countries 76.168 80.896 18.991 25.734 249.33 318.11 5.486 1.997 364.09 
Leas devel countries 267,510 341.401 41.480 62.096 155.06 181.88 34.814 6.298 180.91 

Related sugar prods(MT): 
World 287.393 435.778 68.393 78,014 237.98 179.02 67.770 10,632 156.88 

Canada 76.398 70,783 30.313 20.302 396.78 286.83 3.543 1.712 483.21 
Latin America 16.659 9.641 10.539 9.250 632.62 959.41 2.706 1.339 494.65 

Mexico 1.842 1.014 3.176 1.213 1.723.99 1.195.99 223 203 909.62 
Central America 7.629 2.889 2.760 1.700 361.75 588.34 1.914 400 209.21 

Guatemala 4.393 1.927 1.222 749 278.06 388.60 1.772 298 168.39 

Se. footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity. valua. and unit value by commodity and country, 

~anupry-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1~86--continued 

I 
~anuBry-December 	 December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1.000 Unit valua 

dol) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 

Related 	Bugar p~ods(MT): 
Panama 535 546 740 618 1.383.53 1.132.57 62 40 647.53 

Caribbean 6,337 4.345 2.991 3.932 471.92 904.98 493 546 1.108.17 
Dominican Republic 2.460 1.202 699 1.412 284.32 1,174.68 254 291 1.145.56 
Neth Antilles 1.329 377 689 752 518.54 1.994.55 IS 31 2.074.60 

S America 851 1.393 1.613 2.405 1.895.20 1.726.52 i6 189 2.485.74 
Argentina 162 253 743 1.227 4,584.90 <.848.86 5 56 11.154.00 

W Europe 181.363 346.430 13.059 32.646 72.00 94.23 60.177 5.103 84.80 
Ee-12 180.761 346.056 11.908 31.934 65.88 92.28 60.153 5.030 83.62 

Denmark 7.826 9.242 707 618 90.28 66.89 0 0 .00 
United Kingdom 23.268 89.939 1.8-l8 6.592 78.12 73.29 32 94 2.948.59 
Ireland 28 19.573 84 1.322 3.004.36 67.56 0 0 ..00 
Netherlands 126.311 177.180 5.881 12.854 46.56 72.54 59.626 4.065 68:17 
Belgium-Luxembourg 13.325 618 798 701 59.90 1.133.55 16 19 1.178.75 
France 8.765 7.082 528 873 60.25 123.24 32 47 1.480.78 
Fed Rep Germany 918 42.119 1.186 7.849 1.291.63 186.34 393 552 1.405.18 
Italy 161 209 563 877 3.498.74 4.197.09 53 251 4.737.73 

Other W Europe 602 374 1.150 712 1.910.88 1.903.06 24 73 3.042.71 
ASia 10.597 7.129 11.928 13.834 l.i25.56 1.940.58 686 2.001 2.917.39 

W Asia (Mideast) 2.280 2.971 3.195 5.636 1.401.19 1.896.89 363 1.400 3.955.92 
Iraq 0 484 0 1.740 .00 3.595.04 252 1.240 4.920.63 
Saudi Arabia 1.431 1.737 2.065 2.625 1.443.17 1.511.35 48 60 1.259.69 

~apan 1.381 1.476 2.805 4.073 2.031.15 2.759.61 164 353 2.149.88 
Southeast Asia 2.568 1.178 3.040 1.861 1.183.68 1.580.21 54 58 1.066.65 

Thailand 190 59 1.196 352 6,295.86 5.966.19 0 0 .00 
Singapore 266 448 577 883 2.170.69 1.971.03 51 50 978.27 

Other East Asia 3.696 1.375 2.725 2.187 737.24 1.590.59 105 191 1.823.35 
Hong Kong 3.220 849 1.670 1.292 518.73 1.521.30 37 101 2.717.35 

Oceania 513 395 797 706 1.553.50 1.786.20 22 47 2.140.27 
Africa 1.850 1.374 1.690 1.120 913.65 815.06 633 417 658.16 

Sub-Sahl,,"a 1.783 1.374 1.382 1.120 775.33 815.06 633 417 658.16 
Developed coun~r;es 259.672 419.146 46.879 57.842 180.53 138.00 63.903 7.205 112.75 
Less devel countries 27.692 16.602 21.435 19.997 774.04 1.204.49 3.864 3.414 883.42 

Coftee(MT) : 
World 12.505 13.502 90.463 93.734 7.234.14 6.942.24 744 6.756 9.080.18 

Canada 9.070 10.256 55.413 59.061 6.109.46 5.758.66 476 3.165 6.648.50 
Latin America 259 117 2.370 1.043 9.151.90 8.915.26 8 105 13.-160.38 

Mllxico 84 0 1.007 5 11.990.77 .00 0 3 .00 
Caribbean 165 108 1.286 913 7.795.90 8.451.87 4 48 12.047.75 

W Europe 177 378 1.204 2.288 6.802.06 6.053.46 22 205 9.300.32 
EC-12 165 372 1.078 2.249 6.534.62 6.045.50 22 202 9.159.41 

Asia 2.893 2.530 30.653 29.875 10.595.45 11.808.44 223 3.153 14.137.37 
III Asia (Mideast) 910 541 8.527 5.593 9.369.95 10.337.49 65 651 10.020.55 

Saudi Arabie 762 371 7.478 4.415 9.813.76 11.899.15 52 538 10.343.21 
~apan 690 1.032 7.678 11.998 11.127.55 11.625.89 53 630 11.891. 34 
Southeast Asia 863 533 9.932 7.841 11.509.00 14.711.95 65 1.414 21.750.37 

Th~i land 132 63 1.436 1.059 10.881.92 16.813.57 0 0 .00 
Singapore 671 414 7.954 6.222 11.854.49 15.027.85 64 1.409 22.012.75 

Other East Asia 430 411 4.516 4.356 10.501.66 10.598.31 27 370 13.696.07 
Hong Kong 294 245 3.222 2.554 10.958.67 10.422.59 5 44 8.747.40 
China (Taiwan) 104 140 1.052 1.535 10.112.73 10.965.08 21 312 14.867.24 

Oceania SO 159 436 1.018 8.717.06 6.402.48 3 37 12.378.33 
Oeveloped countries 9.944 11.768 64.349 73.754 6.471.10 6.267.35 551 4.000 7.258.70 
Less davel countries 2.561 1.730 26.114 19.945 10.196.92 11.528.74 193 2.750 14.247.25 

Cocoa(MT) : 
World -.269 3.703 11.709 9.199 2.742.85 2.484.15 311 740 2.379.51 

Canada 2.578 1.944 7.733 5.059 2.999.72 2.602.16 144 346 2.405.89 
Latin America 585 1.021 1.424 2.430 2.433.96 2.379.95 110 277 2.514.07 

Central Americe 455 394 1.129 856 2.480.90 2.173.58 28 60 2.156.18 
Honduras 118 99 294 234 2.491.81 2.364.40 1 6 5.967.00 
Panama 316 245 784 513 2.482.01 2.09:3.55 16 33 2.067.38 

Caribbean 87 604 237 1.516 2.727.25 2.509.24 77 207 2.693.38 
Tr1l1idad-Tobago 52 6 160 22 3.068.88 3.609.67 0 0 .00 
Neth Antilles 0 575 0 1.423 .00 2.474.68 76 200 2.631.58 

W Europe 113 58 186 148 1.643.19 2.560.14 4 8 1.997.0o 
Other \I Europe 41 58 110 148 2.689.93 2.560.14 4 8 1.997.0o 

Iceland 41 57 110 144 2.689.93 2.521.63 4 8 1.997. 00 
Asia 732 667 1.927 1.528 2.631.92 2.290.69 51 105 2.061.35 

W Asie (Mideast) 192 103 477 ?38 2.483.93 2.311.20 2 3 1.732.5o 
Saud, ';',·"bia 173 91 433 203 2.502.68 2.235.54 0 0 00 

~apan 151 343 473 793 3.135.03 2.310.85 28 65 2.333.36 
South.8~n ,%~ 'E\ 120 83 362 189 3.014.92 2.272.04 3 4 1.464. 00 

Thai 1a,.,'" 58 17 161 4/~ 2.776.50 2.561.76 0 0 00 
Singapore 27 49 61 95 2.242.67 1.933:67 3 4 1.464. 00 

Other Eest ASi8 258 138 599 309 2.323.58 2.236.51 18 32 1.774.33 
Hong Kong 178 80 355 198 1.992.29 2.474.67 9 16 1.795.11 
China (Taiwan) 58 56 156 96 2.688.07 1.717.45 9 16 1.753.55 

Africa 225 2 361 5 1.604.27 2.630.00 0 0 00 
N Africa 223 0 351 0 1.575.42 .00 0 0 00 

Egypt 223 0 351 0 1.575.42 .00 0 0 00 
Developed countries 2.864 2.351 e.448 6.019 2.949.76 2.560.32 176 420 2.385.06 
Less devel countries 1.394 1.352 3.246 3.180 2.328.64 2.351.70 135 320 2.372.29 

Chocolate & prep(MT): 
World 19.915 20.849 56.579 72.313 2.841.04 3.468.42 1.872 6.914 3.693.46 

Canada 8.101 8.217 17.257 20.412 2.130.25 2.484.13 835 1.988 2.380.36 
Lat.in AI'R@rice 2.291 3.002 6.395 9.012 2.791.30 3.002.12 212 612 2.884.82 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 6--U.S. ag~icultu~al axpo~t~: Quantity, valua, and unit value by commodity and count~y, 
~anua~y-Dacamba~ 1985 and 1986, and Dacamba~ 1986--continuad 

Janua~y-Dacambe~ Dacamba~ 1986 

Commodity and count~y Quantity lIalua (1,000 dol) Unit valua (S) lIalua 
Quantity ( 1.000 

dol) 
1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Chocolate & p~ep(MT): 
Mexico 
Central America 

Panama 
Caribbean 

Dominican Rapubl,c 
S America 

Peru 
W Eu~ope 

679 
697 
569 
567 

12 
348 

55 
2,729 

739 
871 
654 
798 
236 
594 
285 
573 

1,790 
1,864 
1,578 
1,728 

55 
1.013 

168 
4,083 

2,122 
2,482 
1,904 
2,729 
1,038 
1,681 

733 
1,243 

2,636.95 
2,674.76 
2,773.78 
3.046.80 
4.561.67 
2.909.63 
3,054.62 
1,496.29 

2,870.85 
2,849.12 
2,910.87 
3.419.26 
4.400.02 
2.829.38 
2,573.11 
2,169.03 

103 
50 
26 
44 

7 
15 
0 

33 

318 
110 
59 

141 
38 
43 

0 
77 

EC-12 2.654 466 3.855 890 1,452.37 1,910.92 24 59 
United Kingdom 
Netherlands 

317 
2,194, 

19B 
194 

1,110 
2,477 

641 
73 

3.501.41 
1,12B.Bl 

3,235.08 
376.13 

16 
0 

54 
0 

ASlB 
W Asia (Mideast) 

Saudi Arabie 

5.366 
272 
243 

B.473 
24B 
169 

24.629 
1.064 

921 

39,844 
818 
569 

4,589.Bl 
3.911.94 
3.789.37 

4.702.47 
3.300.37 
3.364.5B 

784 
31 
29 

4.204 
112 
105 

~apan 
Southeast Asia 

1,792 
I,OB3 

4,501 
1.253 

9,500 
3.793 

21.942 
5.195 

5,301.0B 
3,502.31 

4.B74.85 
4.146.11 

403 
111 

2,373 
551 

Singapore 343 439 1,276 2.069 3.720.03 4.712.11 26 14B 
Phil ippines 

Other East ASia 
635 

2.219 
639 

2.451 
2,197 

10.272 
2,306 

11.861 
3,459.59 
4,629.25 

3.609.39 
4.839.27 

65 
239 

335 
1.16B 

S Korea 343 226 1.566 1.663 4.565.70 7.359.62 17 71 
Hong Kong 1.544 1,643 7.B1B 8.932 5.063.37 5,436.59 15B B75 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Australia 

332 
1,414 
1,26B 

5B2 
532 
426 

tlBB 
4.177 
3.5B4 

1.265 
1.683 
1.235 

2.676.03 
2,954.04 
2,B26.69 

2.174.32 
3.162.65 
2.899.29 

64 
8 
0 

223 
34 

0 
Developed countries 
Less cavel countries 

13,892 
6.023 

13,78B 
7,041 

34.429 
22.151 

45.037 
27.24B 

2.47B.31 
3,677.67 

3.266.35 
3,869.84 

1.271 
601 

4.438 
2.476 

Tea & mate CMT) : 
World 1.9B7 3,029 13.432 17,455 6.760.04 5.762.63 151 B73 

Canada 
Latin America 

B27 
105 

770 
16B 

5,442 
766 

4,719 
515 

6.5BO.81 
7.293.79 

6.128.57 
3.068.18 

77 
5 

473 
24 

MexiCO 
Caribbean 

38 
29 

9 
32 

298 
183 

60 
224 

7.841.29 
6.314.86 

6,696.00 
6.997.75 

0 
3 

0 
14 

S America 38 124 256 216 6.734.66 1.741.00 2 9 
Venezuela 

W Europe 
EC-12 

34 
109 
74 

15 
285 
207 

226 
710 
423 

102 
1,145 

896 

6,648.09 
6,517.54 
5,717,80 

6.798.60 
4.017.93 
4.328.61 

0 
6 
5 

0 
47 
43 

Fed Rep G.. rmany 40 145 162 446 4.040.80 3,074.41 3 21 
Italy 

Oth.. r W Europe 
14 
35 

37 
711 

92 
287 

271 
249 

6,5B2.57 
8.20B.43 

7.318.92 
3.193.43 

0 
1 

0 
4 

Swi tzar land 26 67 230 150 8.830.38 2.241.88 1 4 
Asia 780 1,739 5,490 10.651 7.038.87 6.124.87 60 306 

~apan 314 1,032 2.267 4.867 7.218.61 4.716.24 30 161 
Southeast Asia 289 306 1.923 2.157 6,652.38 7,048.72 23 132 

Thai land 
Malaysia 
Singapore 
Phi 1ippines 

47 
142 

10 
7B 

60 
100 
96 
46 

281 
975 

55 
575 

402 
67B 
719 
350 

5,971.57 
6,863.37 
5,530.00 
7.372.15 

6,696.73 
6,783.46 
7.486.14 
7.606.22 

11 
11 

1 
0 

42 
85 

5 
0 

Other East Asia 
S Korea 

164 
1 

401 
67 

1,247 
13 

3.610 
491 

7.603.1B 
12.BBB.00 

9.001.63 
7.329.18 

7 
0 

13 
0 

Hong Kong 141 300 1,210 2,916 B.583.03 9.719.92 7 13 
China lTaiwan) 

Ocean,s 
Austral,e 

Afrlca 
Sub-Sahara 

22 
119 
117 
47 
47 

34 
4B 
3B 
19 
19 

24 
764 
737 
259 
259 

203 
339 
25B 
86 
86 

1.083.00 
6.419.48 
6,296.77 
5,51B.62 
5.51B.62 

5.959.47 
7,053.35 
6,783.76 
4.513.26 
4.513.26 

0 
3 
3 
0 
0 

0 
23 
22 

0 
0 

Rep S Atr,ca 
Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

30 
1.397 

590 

II 
2,140 

B89 

209 
9.368 
4,064 

60 
11.08B 
6.367 

6.973.BO 
6.705.65 
6.B8B.B3 

5.452.54 
5.181.44 
7.161.69 

0 
116 

35 

0 
704 
170 

SpicesCMT) : 
World 

Canada 
6.507 
1.156 

£,705 
1.284 

20,215 
3.201 

20.632 
3.756 

3.106.67 
2.76B.92 

3.077.03 
2.925.44 

522 
134 

1.':;36 
382 

Latin America 
Mexlco 

2,545 
1.031 

2.1B4 
613 

6.73B 
2.427 

5,411 
1.295 

2,647.52 
2.35~.62 

2,477.71 
2.112.22 

155 
62 

469 
I'll 

Central America 427 579 1.3B9 1,450 3.253.6B 2.503.58 43 134 
Ho"duras 
Costa Rica 

54 
6B 

III 
264 

151 
204 

257 
387 

2,792.61 
3.000.B5 

2,314.31 
1.465.32 

14 
20 

33 
62 

Panama 285 168 926 677 3.247.53 4.029.02 4 24 
Caribbean 

Bahamas 
554 
I'll 

566 
156 

1,49B 
406 

1,727 
606 

2.704.29 
3.100.76 

3.050.94 
3.8B7.54 

48 
24 

194 
112 

.Jamaica B3 2B 252 108 3.034.22 3.866.B2 0 0 
Dominican Rapublic 75 94 191 267 2.547.64 2.841.67 4 22 
Trinidad-Tobago 
Neth Antill ..s 

S America 
Colomb,a 
Venezuela 

W Europe 
EC-12 

74 
59 

533 
72 

3BO 
1.105 

894 

24 
126 
426 
170 
:1.21 

1,283 
1.121 

212 
163 

1,424 
151 

1.055 
4,016 
3.219 

42 
463 
940 
310 
521 

4,698 
3.986 

2,B67.73 
2.764.90 
2,671.39 
2.101.42 
2,777.5B 
3.634.27 
3.600.76 

1,750.00 
3,675.77 
2.206.85 
1,824.72 
2.356.74 
3,661.89 
3.555.62 

0 
4 
2 
2 
0 

51 
36 

0 
16 
11 
10 

I 
16B 
89 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Belgium-Luxatnbourg 

212 
I'll 
56 

326 
354 

9 

855 
39'/ 
437 

1,060 
1,15B 

16 

4.030.83 
3.02B.91 
7,611.91 

3.253.03 
3.272.50 
1.750.78 

17 
1 
0 

42 
13 

0 
Fed Rep G..rmany 

Other W Europe 
Sweden 

344 
211 
134 

275 
162 
112 

1.108 
797 
448 

1.402 
712 
474 

3,220.66 
3,776.2B 
3.341.37 

5.0911.26 
4,397.26 
4.235.74 

5 
15 

4 

8 
79 
23 

Switzerland 48 lB 210 107 4.380.00 5.920.44 11 56 

See footnot ..s at and of tabla. 
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Unit valua 
($) 

3,084.78 

2,207.08 

2,287.31 

3,195.95 

5.382.00 

2,858.20 


.00 

2,335.94 

2.440.79 

3.379,94 


.00 

5.362.3B 

3.601.19 

3,605.34 

5,8B8.95 

4.962.63 
5.704.96 
5.160.83 

4.88B.5B 

4,151.82 

5.53B.86 

3.47B.92 

4,223.63 


.00 
3.491.69 

4,120.1B 


5.782.84 
6.148.49 
4.719.20 


.00 

4.776.00 
4,634.00 


.00 

7.833.50 
8.572.60 
6.880.00 


.00 

4.138.00 
4.138.00 
5.103.40 

5.3Bl.30 

5.744.13 
3.840.00 
7.701.36 
5.160.00 


.00 

1,B07.14 


.00 

1,807.14 


.00 

7.6u8.00 

7.242.00 


.00 


.00 


.00 

6,065.52 
4,B45.97 ;e 
3.134.29 
2.851.66 
3.028.12 

2,104.97 

3.106.84 
2.334.21 
3.085.25 

5,927.50 

4.041.94 
4.648.71 


.00 

5.505.75 

.00 

3,942.50 

5,622.00 

5,094.00 


.00 
3.294.90 
2.471.72 
2,444.35 

12,630.00 
.00 


1,527.40 

5,270.53 

5.769.75 
5.089.00 



Tabla 6--U.5. agricultural exports: Quantity. vslue. and unit value b~ commodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Quant i t~, I Valua (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) Valull 
QUl!lntii:y (1.000 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I I 
dol) 

5pices(lH) : 
As;a 1.397 1.618 4.940 5.647 3.535.87 3.489.89 145 475 

W Asia (Mideast) 418 478 1.523 1.618 3.642.98 3.384.32 35 103 
Israel 29 110 61 343 2.100.00 3.120.71 0 0 
Saudi Arabia 305 261 1.228 1.026 4.027.60 3.930.51 10 55 

S ASia 14 96 54 475 3.875.21 4.950.17 0 0 
India 13 96 45 475 3.481.00 4.950.17 0 0 

.Japan 394 448 1.136 1.162 2.883.00 2.593.89 50 103 
Southeast Asia 214 135 661 414 3.086.70 3.068.95 14 41 
Other East ASia 357 461 1.566 1.977 4.386.93 4.289.25 46 229 

S Korea 175 244 1.115 1.385 6.373.02 5.674.91 26 168 
Hong Kong 93 104 323 436 3.472.67 4.195.32 6 42 

OC8an;a 148 208 653 569 4.413.45 2.734.21 12 29 
Aust:ra11& 104 127 514 412 4.938.45 3.246.09 1 3 

Afr"ice. 111 128 483 550 4.348.17 4.299.76 25 112 
';~ Sub-Sahara 110 126 481 546 4.376.28 4.332.51 23 108 

Rep 5 Africa 75 124 299 540 3.982.52 4.356.07 23 i08 
Developed countr,es 2.864 3.382 9.255 10.957 3.231.42 3.239.79 262 779 
Less devel countries 3.598 3.323 10.775 9.675 2.994.82 ".911. 38 260 857 

" Flavoring eirups & ext(MT): 
World 25.808 22.116 171.737 211.147 6.654.41 9.547.27 1.615 16.743 

Canada 2.691 2.445 10.108 10.018 3.756.14 4.097.53 72 334!1 l.8tin America 6.070 6.059 48.600 49.042 8.006.53 8.094.00 649 6.078 
Central Amel""ica 3.167 2.838 24.788 24.617 7.827.03 8.674.13 460 3.945

;1 
" [,J 

Guatemala 317 260 5.260 3.404 16.592.85 13.0100.70 52 1.051n El SalvaCor 169 252 1.901 3.740 11.245.81 14.841.80 32 515 
Honduras 371 299 6.928 6.432 18.675.10 21.511.97 26 464~f Panama 1.906 1.927 8.696 10.058 4.562.27 5.219.39 318 1.782 

Caribbean Cr'31 1.482 9.167 9.472 6.887.62 6.391.39 86 798:1 Dom;n~can Republ ic 392 410 1.733 1.820 4.421.13 ~.439.30 20 93 
Trinidad-Tobago 162 213 l.a38 1.929 11.343.05 9.055.06 12 122 

S America 1.439 1.650 13.764 14.368 9.564.96 8.707.95 100 1.303 
Colombia 494 262 3.509 1.840 7.103.86 6.526.53 8 94 
Venezuela 190 182 2.881 2.007 15.164.79 11.027.03 12 232 
Eouador 309 405 3.038 2.563 9.830.90 6.329.07 5 48 
Argentina 90 292 1.074 3.053 11.931.04 10.456.47 35 550 

W Europe 6.926 4.375 27.541 29.786 3.976.40 6.808.14 250 1.792 
EC-12 6.415 3.634 24.310 24.996 3.789.52 6.878.50 214 1.542 

United Kingdom 358 317 3.727 2.972 10.410.82 9.376.18 16 208 
Ireland 323 385 2.230 3.103 6.903.!5 8.059.42 11 101 
NetherlandS 3.461 1.087 3.856 4.537 1.114.19 4.173.84 53 269 
France 338 299 2.719 2.000 8.043.43 6.687.81 12 96 
Fed Rep Germany 866 678 5.494 5.636 6.344.21 8.312.06 42 373 
Spain. ;nc1 Canary Is 779 561 4.175 4,379 5.359.73 7.805.84 27 191 

Other W Europe 511 741 3.231 4.789 6.322.45 6.463.09 36 249 
Switzerland 155 465 1,093 2.823 7.054.39 6.070.51 24 181 

ASiS 7.048 6.711 66.705 78.001 9.464.40 11.622.87 498 6.609 
W Asia ("'ideast) 1.836 1.441 i4.783 18.375 8.051.88 12.751.53 119 2,682 

Iraq 0 193 0 5.539 .00 28.697.10 78 1.860 
Kuwait: 189 148 2.872 2.643 15.194.63 17.856.51 3 102 
Saudi Arabia 1.102 595 6.158 4.232 5.588.13 7.112.19 9 228 

S Asia 255 166 1.999 1.845 7.837.64 11.111.64 4 64 
.Japan 1.039 745 7.737 9.097 7.446.33 12.210.69 77 714 
Southllast Asia 2.564 2.705 27.022 28.551 10.539.03 10.554.82 179 1.970 

Thailand 455 524 5.045 5.727 11.087.32 10.930.06 15 124 
Malaysia 439 294 6.778 4.480 15.439.25 15.237.49 16 354 
Singapore 472 419 4.755 4.062 10.074.62 9.693.51 51 541 
Indonesia 141 318 1.759 3.957 12.472.06 12.444.78 4 55 
Philippines 1.057 1.150 8.684 10.325 8.215.96 8.977.92 93 896 

Other East Asia 1.287 1.607 14.559 19.670 11.312.71 12.240.50 114 1.146 
S Korea 195 211 2.179 1.679 11.176.78 7.958.95 18 81 
Hong Kong 803 1.058 10.177 14.645 12.674.08 13.841.93 75 918 
China (Taiwsn) 287 320 2.122 2.746 7.393.66 8.581.57 21 147 

Oceania 889 1.430 4.130 30.345 4.646.14 21.220.16 41 486 
Austral ;8 653 948 3.289 26.449 5.036.82 27.900.18 16 180 
New Zealand 75 235 621 2.905 8.278.27 12.361.45 4 112 

Africa 2.095 1.012 14.097 13.377 6.728.88 13.218.23 lC'J 1.433 
N Africa 94 312 2.334 4.549 24.824.52 14.578.60 11 214 

Egypt 74 294 2.182 4.423 29.481.G5 15.044.27 3 180 
sub-Sahara 2.001 700 11.763 8.828 5.878.81 12.611.89 92 1.218 

Nigeria 519 309 'f .953 4.687 15.323.47 15.169.87 37 505 
Developed oountries 12.662 9.035 50.880 80.678 4.018.31 8.929.50 458 3.551 
Less devel countries 12.990 12.950 119.696 129.427 9.214.44 9.994.36 1.150 13.147 

Rubber - cruda natural(MT): 
World 13.561 11.562 21.068 23.129 1.553.57 2.000.45 1.128 2.031 

Canada 4.176 3.453 6.544 6.775 1.567.11 1.961. 92 307 678 
Letin America 6.402 3.797 8.979 5.833 1.402.54 1.536.25 500 561 

MeX1CO 2.359 920 2.830 1.166 1.199.70 1.255.40 384 359 
Central Americe 272 167 391 382 1.439.02 2.285.64 10 21 

Panama 207 138 237 306 1.143.56 2.218.88 8 16 
Caribbean 317 398 A80 449 1,514.74 1.127.23 23 29 

Trinidad-Tobago 79 87 214 131 2.710.97 1.502.77 0 0 
S America 3.454 2.303 5.277 3.837 1.527.91 1.665.. B8 83 152 

Colombia 762 177 940 231 1.234.22 1.307.30 0 0 
Vanezuela 2.429 1.660 3.844 2.506 1,582.62 1.509.78 64 B8 
Ecuador 216 274 370 569 1.712.61 2.078.24 0 0 

Sea footno~es at end of table. 

Unit value 
($) 

3.278.74 
2.948.34 

.00 
5.502.50 

.00 

.00 
2.054.64 
2.898.93 
4.976.28 
6.455.42 
7.040.00 
2.';20.83 
2.871.00 
4.484.40 
4.679.87 
4.679.87 
2.974.98 
3.294.83 

10.367.10 
4.638.25 
9.364.71 
8.576. I:!' 

20.207.56 
16.085.72 
17.832.35 
5.602.42 
9.276.45 
4.6e3.55 

10.128.33 
13.033.05 
11.765.13 
19.307.08 
9.622.20 

15.723.03 
7.166.58 
7.207.25 

13.013.56 
9.148.27 
5.079.32 
7.995.00 
B.87C.88 
7.074.18 
6.924.86 
7.562.00 

13.270.15 
22.540.62 
23.846.15 
33.833.33 
25.318.22 
;5.;,e~.75 
9.271.\;1 

11.007.17 
8.268.53 

22.142.06 
10.604.04 
13.7~0.50 
9.6:'<7.57 

10.048.87 
4.497.72 

12.239.40 
6.983.67 

11.862.36 
11.224.38 
28,057.00 
13.907.96 
19.486.36 
60.000.00 
13.240.98 
13.656.51 
7.754.10 

11.431.99 

1.BOO.76 
:1.208.09 
1.121.57 

93~.!l3 
2.100.00 
2.008.50 
1.270.48 

.00 
1.830.99 

.00 
1.372.05 

.00 

6S 




Table 6--U.S. agricultural IIxports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity end country. 
~anuary-Oec.mber 1985 and 1986. and Oecambar 1986--continued 

~anuary-Oecamber 	 Ollcambar 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol) (S)
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 


Rubber - crude natural (foIT): 

Chile 
 10 55 55 272 5.513.90 4,950.76 2 9 4,620.00W Europe 1.~59 1.460 2.574 3.705 2.221.21 2.537.94 103 298 2,895.80EC-12 	 1.148 1.412 2.514 3.551 2.189.65 2.514.62 102 295 2.891.47Belgium-Luxembourg 265 318 429 445 	 1.618.44 1.399.27 3 13 4,380.67France 378 174 1.173 687 	 3,102.14 3,946.66 1 25 24,627.00Fed Rep Germ",ny 	 226 472 344 1,019 1,521.06 2.158.67 0 9 .00Italy 156 :299 305 891 1,956.67 2,981.55 85 179 2,106.03Asia 1,278 1,978 2.658 4.836 2.079.46 2.444.92 203 A55 2,241.65W ASia ("'ideast) 74 250 187 681 2.523.00 2.722.51 55 98 1.783.45Israel 65 201 129 505 1.987.92 2,510.09 5~ 94 1.707.31 ~apan 228 267 353 403 	 1.546.46 1.508.38 18 33 1.820.33Southeast ASla 349 526 623 1.305 1.784.72 2.480.23 53 119 2.241.96Philippines 235 438 480 1.074 	 2.042.49 2.452.55 49 106 2.155.47Other Ellst ASla 624 929 1.479 2.424 	 2.370.59 2.608.97 77 204 2.643.83S Korea 242 447 423 748 	 1.748.90 1.673.31 38 59 1.563.37Hong Kong 22 50 130 288 5,903.23 5.763.50 5 35 6.934.00China (Taiwan) 360 432 926 1.388 	 2.572.61 3.212.01 34 109 3.220.50OC88n18 130 624 278 1.597 	 2.135.47 2,559.68 14 38 2.714.28Australis 124 432 258 1.041 2.081.96 2.409.63 14 38 2.714.28New Zealand 6 175 19 529 3.241.33 3.024.00 0 0 .00Africa 416 250 35 383 84.46 1.531.71 1 1 1.263.00Developed countries 5.760 6.076 9.889 13.083 1.716.83 2.153.2G 498 1.142 2.293.34Less devel countries 7.801 \:).486 11. 179 10.046 1.433.03 1. 831.22 630 889 1.411. 38 

World 
Fibers ex coTton(foIT): 

564 8·£0 1.023 921 	 1.814.15 1.071.08 48 68 1.413.04Canada 127 58 195 72 	 1.533.71 1.236.02 0 0 .COLatin America 339 345 623 516 	 1.838.27 1.496.08 46 57 1,246.76Mexico 246 324 418 492 1.699.96 1.519.80 45 55 1.218.64Central Atnerica 18 0 14 6 756.11 .00 0 1 .00Caribbean 29 19 87 13 3.007.00 685.26 	 11 1.:289.CO'-'smaica 0 19 0 13 .00 685.:26 1 1 1.289.00Haiti 20 0 77 0 3.870.4& .00 0 0 .00S America 46 2 104 5 2.264.59 2.468.50 0 0 .00Venezuela 	 45 0 192 2.040.55 .00 0 0 .00W Europe 	 8'! 134 108 130 1.238.65 967.10 0 0 .00fC-12 80 121 94 106 1.172.04 876.50 0 0 .00United Kingdom 	 78 6666 	 69 842.51 1.040.45 0 0 .00Fed Rep Germany 0 44 14 31 .00 713.34 0 0 .00Other W Europe 7 13 14 24 2.000.00 1.810.38 0 0 .00Flnland 
ASle 	

7 11 14 21 2.000.00 1.890.91 0 0 .007 305 62 164 8.816.14 537.80 0 0 .00W Asia (folidellst) 	 3 18 4 13 1.233.67 745.44 0 0 .00Kuwait 0 18 0 11 .00 637.78 0 0 .00Southeast Asia 3 5 41 48 13.566.67 9.691.20 0 0 .00Indonesia 3 0 41 0 13.566.67 .00 0 0 .00Phi 1ippmes 0 5 0 48 .00 9.691.20 0 0 .00Other East ASle 0 281 15 100 .00 354.58 0 (1 .005 Korea 0 281 4 92 .00 328.26 0 0 .00Africa 3 18 30 39 9.915.67 2.14S.50 2 10 5.237.50Sub-Sahara 3 7 30 32 9.915.67 4.610.28 2 10 5.237.50Rep S Africa 3 7 30 32 9.915.67 4.610.28 2 10 5,237.50Oevelooed countries 219 200 341 239 	 1.556.12 1.195.32 2 10 5.237.50Less devel countries 345 660 682 682 1.977.94 1.033.44 46 57 1,246.76Other m'sc veg prods(foIT): 
World 19.861 19.398 122.233 106.142 6.154.45 5.471.82 1,532 8.652 5.647.75Canad.. 1.835 1.932 10.718 7.795 5.840.72 4,034.66 52 487 9,367.86Letin Amgrice 1.526 2.138 6.617 6.881 4.336.23 3,213.2.3 175 311 1.777.18MexiCO 498 643 2.042 1.700 4.099.70 	 2.644.54 6 50 8,291.83S America 	 408 5'1t; 3.2;;0 3.681 7.990.00 6.389.84 32 172 5.364.75W Europe 	 13.344 11.599 42.a73 33.495 3.212.93 2,6&7.76 1,034 2,027 1.960.13EC-12 9.555 10,715 32.040 30.200 3.353.17 2,818.51 993 1.846 1.859.15Denmark 132 350 682 1.559 5.163.73 4.452.94 44 165 3,750.84United Kingdom 1.053 1.288 5.374 4.528 5.103.75 3.515.78 155 136 876.83Ireland 68 177 672

Netherlands 	
1.179 9.880.22 6,663.58 1 71 71.212.001.662 795 3.169 3,232 1.906.84 4.065.52 30 235 7.842.03Belgium-Luxembourg 1.371 2.458 856 2.781 624.28 1.131.55 69 41 588.09France 425 


Fed R.p Germany 

548 2.563 2,211 6.030.40 	 4,034.58 1 7!l 79,089.004.502 4.587 ~5.449 11,952 3.431. 62 2,605.58 685 990 1,444.89Italy 	 155 351 1,939 1.675 12.510.12 	 4,772.73 7 117 16.761.14Other W Europe 3.789 884 10.834 3,295 2.859.26 3.727.07 41 181 4,405.71Finland 3.512 515 8.943 1.485 2.546.46 2.882.93 14 48 3.433.21E Europe 

ASin 	
9 11 831 1,123 92.369.78 102,061.64 2 :2~~ 116.502.002.659 3,262 59.160 54.669 22.248.95 16.759.47 256 5.49~ 21.451.14"apan 1.425 1.986 10.717 12.834 7.520.72 6.462.06 146 1,408 9.643.51Chin8 (mainland) 	 3 15 480 1,086 160.109.67 72.431.27 0 0 .00Southeast ASla 248 152 3.445 2,291 13,895.56 15.072.99 3 292 97.373.67Singapore 	 22 35 1.959 1.441 69,030.73 41.178.97 3 267 89.04Q.33Other East A618 777 1,021 43,753 38.028 56.310.76 37.245.38 85 3.745 44,064.02Hong Kong 555 651 38.437 33.559 69.255.55 S1,549.21 61 3.613 59,225.57China (Taiwan) 	 160 246 4.659 3,752 29.117.82 15.252.33 3 70 23.348.00Oceania 


Australia 

342 307 1.510 1.668 	 4.41~.86 5.432.92 9 81 . 9,020.33305 264 1.341 1.552 	 4.397.44 5.878.91 9 81 9,020.33Developed countries 17.005 15.839 66.262 56.194 3.896,60 3.547.85 1.242 4,026 3,241.46Less devel countries 2.844 3,533 54.660 47.739 19.219.48 13.512.24 288 4.393 15,255.03Cent plan countries 12 26 1.312 2.209 109.304.75 84,967.19 2 233 116,502.00 

S..e footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, value, and unit value by cONmo~ity and country, 

December 19B6 

~anuary-Oecember 19B5 and 19B6, and December 19B6--continued 

~anuary-Oecember 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value (S) 

1985 1986 19B5 1986 1985 19B6I I I 
Nuraery & greenhouse prods(NA): 

World 
Canada 
Let;n America 

Mexico 
Central America 
Caribbean 

Bahamas 
S America 

Venezuela 
W Europe 

EC-12 
Netherlands 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain. incl Canary 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Switzerl"nd 

As;a 
t-l Asia (Mideast) 

Kuwait: 
Saudi Arabia 

~apan 
Other East Asia 

Hong Kong 
Africa 

N Africa 
Egypt 

Developed countries 
Less devel countr'BS 

Baverages ex Juices(HL): 

Is 

55.265 
21.268 

4,525 
1.241 

59~ 
2,001 

B27 
690 
175 

20.864 
19.424 
7.258 
8.070 

982 
2.378 
1.440 

754 
7.166 
3.211 

706 
1,569 
2.701 

968 
906 

1,024 
960 
954 

45.0B7 
9,803 

62,246 
17,969 
12,591 

1,304 
B73 

2.301 
985 

8,113 
7,412 

23.817 
22,554 
10,222 
8.B36 

719 
1.505 
1.262 

B71 
6.971 
2,168 
1,107 

592 
3.764 

783 
628 
493 
350 
350 

45,706 
16.163 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

World 
Canada 
Leotin America 

Centrel America 
Pan8na 

CaribbeEin 
Bermuda 
Bahamas 
Cayman Is 
Leeward & Windward 
Neth Antill ..s 

W Europe 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
Fed R"p Gernlany 

Other W Europe 
Swedan 

Asia 
W ASia (Mideast) 

Saudi Arabia 

Is 

120.994 
63,637 
24,114 
2,103 
1,407 

19.911 
2,190 
7,626 
2.487 
1,'984 
3.313 
8.069 
6.636 
4,3B2 

553 
745 

1.433 
1,021 

19.609 
3.761 
3.054 

106,B49 
29,296 
24,B38 

3,344 
2.538 

19,318 
1.662 
6.643 
3,028 
2,348 
2.598 

12.515 
10.211 
6,550 

883 
620 

2,304 
1.858 

34,119 
1.944 

544 

81,491 
33,635 
17,871 

1,570 
1,019 

15.208 
1,703 
5.157 
1,507 
2,079 
2.822 
9,553 
8.125 
4.909 

940 
972 

1.428 
775 

16.467 
2,527 
1.8B3 

81,787 
16,469 
19,807 
2,172 
1,525 

16.321 
1.6'"".i4 
5,028 
1.944 
2.312 
2.625 

14.377 
11.734 
6.781 
1.369 
1.138 
2.643 
1.6115 

26.821 
965 
387 

673.51 
528.54 
741.12 
746.74 
723.92 
763.78 
777.74 
676.24 
605.75 

1,048.05 
851.90 

1,183.94 
1,224.40 
1,120.32 
1,699.93 
1.304.50 

996.58 
759.44 
B39.74 
671.99 
616.54 

765.45 
562.17 
797.44 
649.60 
601.04 
844.86 
995.25 
756.81 
641.93 
9B4.67 

1,010.46 
1.14B.B2 
1.149.16 
1,035.27 
1.550.84 
l,B34.84 
1.147.33 

912.10 
786.10 
496.43 
711.13 

~apan 
Southeast Asia 
Other East Asia 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Trust Terr Pac Is 
Pacific Islands (Trust 

8,364 
711 

6,650 
6,237 

280 
4,787 
1.695 

12.627 
895 

18,559 
16.382 
1,986 
4.278 

o 

8,863 
B30 

4,091 
3.687 

310 
3,376 
1.125 

13.134 
1.133 

11,465 
10.137 

1,216 
3.01B 

o 

l,059.6B 
l,167.Bl 

615.15 
591.19 

1,106.86 
705.26 
663.59 

1,040.16 
1,266.36 

618.84 
61B.78 
612.06 
705.44 

.00 

Terr) 
Africa 

Sub-Sahara 
D.~Bloped countries 
Less davel countries 

Selected non-ag exports(NA): 

2,755 
776 
700 

80.412 
40.579 

3.861 
1.764 
1.639 

54.792 
52,018 

l,B77 
5B5 
505 

52.440 
29.043 

2.525 
1,281 
1.184 

44,345 
37.425 

681.44 
753.75 
721.46 
652.14 
715.71 

653.95 
726.04 
722.11 
809.34 
719.47 

World 
Fertilizers(MT): 

7.459,213 7.109.465 (1) 

World 
Potass i um ( MT) : 

17.735,086 1.926 2.672.541 1.950,135 150.69 1012530.91 

World 
Ni trogen(MT): 

541.632 o 55.030 o 101.60 .00 

World 
Phosphate(MT) : 

1,735,570 o 244.61B o 140.94 .00 

World 
Mixed or organic fertiI1zera(MT): 

5.193.233 o 988.771 o 190.40 .00 

World 
Fiah & shellfish(MT): 

10.264.651 1,926 1.384.121 1,950.135 134.B4 1012530.91 

World 
Fish - fr or prep(MT): 

452,305 455.530 1.057.259 1,325.420 2,337.49 2,909.62 

World 
Shellfish(MT) : 

246,322 268.548 743.146 916.354 3.016.97 3.412.25 

World 
Other fish prods(MT): 

28,223 44.993 141.259 259,49B 5,005.11 5.767.51 

World 177.760 141,989 172.B54 149.568 972.40 1,053.38 

See footnotes at end of table. 

Quantity 

9,110 
1,860 
2,222 

321 
249 

1.703 
164 
643 
232 
215 
104 

1,348 
1.230 

690 
78 

253 
118 
69 

3,191 
3 
1 

701 
70 

2,361 
659 

1.700 
311 

o 
249 
139 
72 

3.957 
5.114 

114 

o 
o 

o 
114 

21,703 

10,87B 

3.770 

7,055 

Value 
(1,000 
dol) 

4,229 
1,394 

47B 
31 

135 
283 
184 

29 
o 

l,B7B 
1,777 

931 
756 

1 
3B 

101 
7B 

474 
25 
11 
12 

260 
1B2 
175 

2 
o 
o 

3,536 
694 

7,252 
1,213 
1,6B2 

220 
167 

1.346 
133 
492 
169 
141 
113 

1.566 
1,352 

603 
128 
371 
213 
136 

2,446 
4 
2 

1,037 
B3 

1.302 
410 
BBB 
231 

o 
162 
102 
65 

3.8B3 
3,357 

551,717 

174,774 

o 

o 
o 

174,774 

69,417 

37,051 

23.484 

B,8112 

Unit value 
(S) 

(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(n
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

796.02 
652.23 
757.07 
6B6.55 
672.5B 
790.19 
BOB.94 
764.54 
729.52 
653.92 

1.087.59 
1.161.35 
1,099.43 

874.05 
1,642.50 
1,465.37 
l,B06.85 
l,973.BO 

766.58 
1,405.00 
2.286.00 
1.479.60 
1.lB6.9B 

551.33 
622.14 
522.42 
743.70 

.00 

648.77 
733.67 
904.13 
981.37 
656.43 

(1) 

1533101.88 

.00 

.00 

00 

1533101.88 

3.198.5 

3,406.00 

6,229.28 

1.259.02 
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Table 6--U.S. agricultural exports: Quantity, valua, and unit value by co~~odity and country, 
~anuary-Decembar 1985 and 1986. and Oacamber 1986--continuad 

Oecambar 1986~anuary-Dacamber 

Quantity Value (1,000 dol) Unit value ($) 	 Value
Commodity and country 	 (1,000 Unit valueQuantity 

dol) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 

Ag chemicalaIMT): 

World 315.926 261,581 1,362,181 1,423,228 4,311.71 5,440.87 20,248 132,382 6,538.02 

FungH,idas( MT): 
39,099 41,024 184,059 221,478 4,707.50 5,398.73 2,902 21,035 7,248.54

World 
Harbic1dea(MT) : 

129,905 622.183 624,871 3,529.01 4,810.21 9,497 58,859 6,197.67 

Inaacticidea(MT): 40.102 7,007.21 
World 	 176,305 

73,015 66,288 405.687 426,587 5.556.21 6,435.36 5.723
World 

Other paat1cides(MT): 
World 27.507 24.364 150.253 150.293 5.462.36 6.168.63 :1.,126 12.385 5,825.51 

Farm machinary(NA): 
World -- -- 1,099,276 888,393 (1) (1 ) -- 49.811 ( 1) 

Tractors & aelf-prop mach(NO) : 20.674 7.072.9435.521 576.994 415.752 20.559.94 11.704.41 2.92328.064 
Other 	ag machinery & partslNA) : 

World 

World 

-- -- 522.282 472,640 11) (1) -- 29.137 (1) 

Tobacco - mfg(NA): (t)(1) (1) 	 125.333
World 	 -- -- 1.267.956 1.522.289 --

Not available. 
( 1) Un i t val us cannot be computed. 
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Table 7--U.S. whaat axpo~ta: Quantity (1,000 met~ic tons) by destination, 
~anue~y-Dacembe~ 1985 and 1986 

1985 1986 Pe~cantage 

Destination 

Wo~ld 

Cane". 
Latin A",e~ic. 
Cent~el Alle~ic. 
Ca~ibbean 
S Alle~ic. 

Colomb1a 
Venezuela 
Ecuado~ 
Chile 
B~ezil 


III Eu~ope 


EC·12 
United K1ngdom 
Netherlands 
Po~tugal 
Italy 

Other III Eu~ope 
Finland 

E Eu~ope 
Poland 
Yugoslavia 

USSR,Eat,Lat,Lith 
USSR 

Aaia 
W Asia (Mideast) 

Turkey 
Iraq 
Iarael 

S 	 Asia 
Pakiatan 
Bangladesh 
Sri Lank. 

~apan 
China (mainland) 
Southeast Asia 

Indonesia 
Philippines 

Other Eaat Asia 
S Koraa 
Chine (Tei"sn) 

Africa 
N 	Africa 


Morocco 

Algerie 

Tunisia 
Egypt 

Sub-Saha~a 
SUdan 
Nigeria 

Unidentified country 
Developed countries 
Les. davel coun'tries 
Cent plan countries 

Not applicable. 

Di~ect T~ensit Adjustad Di~ect T~ansit 
e"po~t. Censda expo~ts expo~t& CenadaI I 	 I I 

24,804 -- 24,8011 24,541 -­
0 0 0 7 6 

5,680 -- 5,680 4,186 -­
604 -- 604 594 -­
711 --	 -­711 69~ 

4,364 -- 4,364 2,900 -­
597 -- 597 419 -­
574 -- 574 837 -­
348 -- 348 372 -­
512 -- 512 175 -­

:2,043 -- 2,043 612 -­
1,664 113 1,777 1,229 27 
1,557 103 1,660 1,051 27 

15 15 30 9 0 
395 74 470 252 

-- 0 
625 -- 625 244 
439 13 452 436 27 
107 11 117 178 0 
66 11 '16 12 0 
68 18 86 416 7 
68 18 85 52 7 

0 -- 0 364 -­
1,068 -- 1,068 0 -­
1,068 -- 1,068 0 -­

10,632 195 10,827 11,194 0 
1.430 -- 1,430 2,162 -­

109 -- 109 550 -­
532 -- 532 711 -­
442 -- 442 527 -­

1,434 124 1,558 1,584 0 
598 124 722 601 0 
587 -- 587 689 -­
224 -- 224 293 -­

3,120 -- 3,120 3,224 -­
745 71 816 

1,258 -- 1,258 1,483 
0 -- 0 

400 -- 400 473 -­
700 -- 700 798 -­

2,645 -- 2,645 2,741 -­
1,892 -- 1,892 1,937 -­

645 -- 645 700 -­
5,163 203 5,366 7,248 222 
2,781 203 2,984 5,323 222 

413 21 434 1,275 22 
790 46 836 1,656 23 

68 0 68 399 98 
1,510 136 1,646 1,993 79 
2,382 -- 2,382 1,925 -­

406 -- 406 314 -­
1,472 -- 1,472 937 -­

530 -530 0 262 -262 
5,772 -416 5,357 5,417 -229 

17,150 327 17,477 18,709 222 
1,881 89 1,970 416 7 

Adjusted 
expo~ts 

24,541 
13 

4,186 
594 
692 

2,800 
419 
837 
372 
175 
612 

1,256 
1,078 

9 
252 
244 
464 
178 

12 
423 

59 
364 

0 
0 

11,194 
2,162 

550 
711 
527 

1,584 
601 
689 
293 

3,224 
0 

1,483 
473 
798 

2,741 
1,937 

700 
7,470 
5,545 
1,297 
1,680 

497 
2,071 
1,925 

314 
937 

0 
,5,188 
18,930 

423 

change of 
adjustad 
axpo~ts 

-1 
3610 

-26 
-2 
-3 

-34 
-30 

46 
7 

-66 
-70 
-29 
-35 
-69 
-46 
-61 

3 
51 

-85 
395 
-31 

0 
-100 
-100 

3 
51 

403 
34 
19 

2 
-17 

17 
31 

3 
-100 

18 
18 
14 

4 
2 
9 

39 
86 

199 
101 
627 

26 
-19 
-23 
-36 

-100 
-3 

8 
-79 
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Table 8--U.S. coarse grain exports: Quantity (1,000 metric tons) by deetination, 

Destination 

World 
Canada 
L.atin America 

Mexico 

Caribbean 

S America 


Venezuela 

Brazil 


W Europa 

EC-12 

Netherlands 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
Spain, incl Cenery 
Portugal 

E Europe 

Ger'man Oem Rep 

Poland 

Romania 

USSR,Est,Lat,Lith 

USSR 


ASia 

W ASia (Mideast) 

Turkey 
Iraq 
Israel 
Saudi Arab, a 

~apan 
Other East ASia 

S Korea 
China (Taiwen) 

Africe 
N 	Africa 


Morocco 

Algeria 

TuniSia 
Egypt 

Sub-Sahara 
Unidentified country 
Developed countries 
Less devel coun'tries 
Cent plan countries 

Not applicl!lble. 

~anuary-December 1985 and 1986 

1985 1986 Percentage 
change of 
adjUated

Direct Transit Adjusted Dir.ct Transit Adjusted exports 
exports Cenada exports exports Canade exportsI I 	 I I 


51,431 -- 51,431 32,743 -- 32,743 -36 
287 147 434 297 179 476 10 

6,448 -- 6,448 4,912 -- 4,912 -24 
3,373 -- 3,373 1,897 -- 1,897 -44 

475 -- 475 478 -- 478 1 
2,463 -- 2,463 2,411 -- 2,411 -2 
1,480 -- 1,480 654 -- 654 -56 

553 -- 553 1,366 -- 1,366 147 
5,411 628 6,039 2,330 0 2,330 -61 
5,391 628 6,019 2,314 0 2,314 -62 

609 -- 609 270 -- 270 -56 
813 -- 813 62 -- 62 -92 

Is 1,926 534 2,461 1,006 0 1,006 -59 
1,420 94 1,514 790 0 790 -48 

837 72 910 805 47 852 ~6 
416 41 457 288 47 336 -27 

56 22 78 0 0 0 -100 
96 9 105 322 0 322 208 

12,797 368 13,165 2,569 102 2,671 -80 
12,797 368 13,165 2.569 102 2,671 -80 
20,560 59 20.619 18,838 131 18,969 -8 

1,984 59 2,043 2,731 131 2,862 40 
86 6 92 0 0 0 -100 

286 53 340 323 0 323 -5 
749 0 749 705 36 741 -1 
405 0 405 1,336 95 1,430 253 

13,542 -- 13,542 11,366 -- 11,366 -16 
5,008 -- 5,008 4,684 -- 4,684 -6 
1,803 -- 1,803 1,523 -- 1,523 -16 
3,205 -- 3,205 3,161 -- 3,161 -1 
3,770 40 3,810 2,391 76 2.466 -35 
2.345 40 2.385 2.291 76 2.367 -1 

118 8 126 65 0 65 -48 
527 0 527 375 55 430 -18 
140 32 172 165 0 165 -4 

1,524 0 1.524 1.676 21 1.696 11 
1.425 -- 1.425 99 -- 99 -93 
1.315 -1.315 0 600 -535 65 0 

21.567· -540 21.028 15.300 -320 14.979 -29 
16,229 99 16,329 14.013 ..71 14.183 -13 
13.635 440 14.075 3,430 149 3.580 -75 
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O.stination 

lIIo~ld 
Canada 
Latin Ame~ica 


Mexico 

S America 


8razi I 

III Europe 


EC-12 

United Kingdom 

Nethe~lands 
8elgium-LuxeNbourg 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain, incl Cenary Is 
Portugal 
Italy 
Gr.ece 

Other III Europe 

Norway 


E Europe 

Yugolllavia 

Ramania 

USSR.Ellt.Lat.Lith 

USSR 


Aaia 

III Aaia (Mideast) 


Ia~ael 
~apan 
Dthe~ East Asia 

S Ko~e" 
China (Taiwan) 

Unidentified count~y 


Developed countries 

Less devel countries 

Cent plan count~ie8 


Not applicabla, 

I 
I 


Table 9--U.S. soybean expo~ts: Quantity (1.000 Net~ic tons) by destination. 

~anua~y-Decembe~ 1985 and 1986 


1985 1986 Pe~centage ! 

change of 

sdJusted 


Di~ect Transit Adjusted Dir.ct Transit Adjusted exports 
exports Canada exports exports Canada exportsI I 1 I 	 I 


16.889 	 -- 16.889 21.374 -- 21.374 27 

134 31 165 159 8 167 1 


1.555 -- 1.555 1.439 -- 1.439 -7 

963 -- 963 823 -- 823 -15 

491 -- 491 483 -- 483 -2 

195 -- 195 325 -- 325 67 


7,631 9 7,640 10,027 8 10,035 31 

7,490 9 7,499 9,799 0 9,799 31 


392 -- 392 474 -- 474 21 

2,85.7 	 -- 2,857 3,428 -- 3,428 20 


5~\9 -- 529 960 -- 960 82 

257 -- 257 439 -- 439 71 

846 -- 846 1,166 -- 1,166 38 


1.186 9 1,195 1,784 0 1,784 49 

518 -- 518 538 -- 538 4 

626 -- 628 743 -- 743 18 

206 -- 206 207 -- 207 1 

140 0 140 228 8 236 68 

127 0 127 219 8 227 79 

368 -- 368 477 -- 477 30 

235 -- 235 179 -- 179 -24 


98 -- 98 239 -- 239 145 

0 -- 0 1,519 -- 1,519 0 

0 -- 0 1,519 -- 1,519 0 


7,031 110 7,141 7,471 103 7,575 6 

433 32 465 410 0 410 -12 

396 32 428 396 0 396 -6 


4.297 78 4,375 4,122 103 4,225 -3 

2,186 -- 2,186 2,748 -- 2,748 26 


828 -- 828 1.013 -- 1,013 22 

1,358 -- 1,358 1,735 -- 1,735 28 


150 -150 0 119 -119 0 0 

12,608 -- 12,608 14,823 -- 14,823 18 

3.850 	 -- 3,850 4,431 -- 4,431 15 


431 -- 431 2,120 -- 2,120 392 
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Table 10--U.S. agricultural exports: Va1ue (1,000 do1.J by destinstion, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986 

1985 1986 Percentage 
change of 

Destination adjusted 
Direct Transit Adjusted Direct Transit Adjuated exports 
exports Canada exports exporta Canada exportsI I I I 

World 29,041,460 -- 29,041.460 26,064,058 -- 26,064,058 -10 
Canada 1.600.052 21.750 1.621.802 1.533.179 13,588 1,546,767 -5 
Latin Amarica 4,224,105 -- 4,224.105 3,640,681 -- 3,640,681 -14 

Mexico 1.439,302 -- 1,439,302 1,075.810 -- 1,075,810 -25 
Central America 361.853 -- 361,853 336.264 -- 336,264 -7 
Caribbean 763,661 -- 763,661 773,686 -- 773,686 1 
S America 1,659,289 -- 1,659,289 1.454.920 -- 1,454.920 -12 

Venezuela 638.229 -- 638.229 450.366 -- 450.366 -29 
Brazi 1 470.127 -- 470.127 554.201 -- 554,201 18 

W Europe 6.849.817 86.838 6.936.656 7.022.892 4,090 7.026.982 1 
EC-12 6,392.148 85.147 6.477.294 6.601.462 2,659 6.604,121 2 

United Kingdom 602.003 1.891 603.894 677.824 0 677.824 12 
Netherlands 1.858.594 10.294 1.868.889 2,070.508 0 2,070.508 11 
Belgium-Luxembourg 387.061 -- 387.061 384.509 

_.. 384.509 -1 
F~ance 403.425 -- 403.425 435,280 -- 435,280 8 
Fed Rep Germany 944.296 -- 944.296 1.042.218 -- 1.042.218 10 
Spain. incl Canary Is 776.566 60.686 837.252 698.693 0 698.693 -17 
Portugal 427.686 10.526 438.212 293.925 0 293.925 -33 
Italy 661.689 1.748 669.431 726,640 2.659 129,299 9 

Other W Europe 451,670 1.692 459.362 421.429 1.431 422.861 -8 
Norway 65.108 0 65.108 105.233 1.431 106,665 64 
Finlend 61.156 1.692 62,848 33.201 0 33,201 -41 

E Europe 469,220 10.118 479.339 429,000 3.100 432.699 -10 
Germsn Oem Rep 60.287 4.661 64.948 57.866 2.984 60.851 -6 
Poland 81.642 4.595 92.237 32.398 716 33.114 -64 
Romania 80.567 863 81.429 115.544 0 115.544 42 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 1.884.955 38.524 1.923.480 647.452 10,094 657,546 -66 
USSR 1.884,955 38,524 1.923.480 647.452 10.094 657.546 -66 

Ab;a 11.141.933 49.117 11,191,051 10.507.698 29,379 10.537.077 -6 
W'A~ia (Mideast) 1.255.398 13.167 1.268.566 1.323,694 10,357 1.334,051 5 

Turkey 62.148 628 62.776 121,120 0 121,120 93 
Iraq 320.485 5.616 326.101 354.046 0 354,046 9 
Israel 270.458 6.923 217.381 251.748 2.998 254.747 -8 
Saudi Arabia 350.809 0 350.809 383.976 7.358 391.334 12 

S Asia 516.022 13.360 529,382 449.651 0 449.651 -15 
Pakistan 252.652 13.360 266,012 224.982 0 224.982 -15 

.Japan 5.394.367 14.731 5.409.105 5.087.442 19,023 5,106.464 -6 
China (mainland) 149.250 7.852 157.102 61.470 0 61.470 -61 
Southeast Asia 792.792 -- 792.792 731.238 -- 731.238 -8 

Phi1ippines 292.242 -- 292.242 254.314 -- 254,314 -13 
Other East Asia 3,034.105 -- 3.034.105 2.854,203 -- 2,854.203 -6 

S Korea 1.412.795 -- 1.412.795 1.292.711 -- 1.292.711 -8 
Hong I(ong 388.669 -- 388.669 396.216 -- 396.216 2 
China (Taiwan) 1.230.863 -- 1.230.863 1,164.221 -- 1.164,221 -5 

Oceania 176.807 -- 176.807 223.750 -- 223,150 27 
Africa 2.458.352 29.869 2.488.221 1,965,949 28.326 1.994.275 -20 

N Africa 1.224.814 29,869 1,254.682 '1,311.715 28.326 1.340.041 7 
Morocco 96.730 3.100 99.831 168.336 2,281 170.619 71 
Alger,,, 220.836 6.271 227.108 281.162 6.062 287,224 26 
Tunisia 27.542 3.550 31.093 61.852 10.985 72,837 134 
Egypt 874.479 16.947 891.425 795.959 8.998 804.957 -10 

Sub-Sahara 1.233.539 -- 1,233.539 654.234 -- 654.234 -47 
Nigeria 313.151 -- 313.151 147.574 -- 147.574 -53 

Unidentified country 236.216 -236.216 0 93.449 -89.178 4.271 0 
Developed countries 14.599.195 -105.968 14.493.227 14.238.905 -49,479 14.189.426 -2 
Less devel countries 11.938.839 49.473 11.988.312 10.687.232 35,685 10.722.916 -11 
Cent plan countries 2.503.426 56.495 2.559.921 1.137.922 13.794 1.151.715 -55 

Not applicable. 
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u.s. Agricultural Imports Highest Ever 


u.s. agricultural imports rose $1.1 billion in calendar year 1986 to a record high 
of $21.1 billion because of higher coffee prices, unfavorable u.s. weather, and 
strong consumer demand. Noncompetitive imports, such as coffee and spices, rose 14 
percent to $7.9 billion. Competitive imports, such as vegetables and fresh fruits, 
remained virtually unchanged at $13.2 billion. December import values, however, 
declined to $1.5 billion from $1.8 billion in December 1985 due to sluggish trade 
for major items, especially sugar and coffee. 

u.s. agricultural imports from developing countries rose to $12.3 billion, compared 
with $8.3 billion from developed countries. Imports from Canada gained 6 percent 
to $2 billion, mainly because of higher values for pork, grains, and malt 
beverages. Imports from Brazil slipped to third place, dropping 24 percent to $1.8 
billion, because of lower values for orange juice and coffee. Imports from Mexico 
soared 40 percent to $2 billion because of increased volume in vegetables, coffee, 
and live cattle. Market shares in the United States for the European Community 
(EC), Colombia, Australia, Ecuador, and Guatemala gained. 

Noncompetitive Import Values Up Sharply 

Higher values for coffee and spices boosted noncompetitive imports to 
$7.9 billion in 1986, offsetting declines for cocoa, rubber, and tea. Higher 
prices and strong demand advanced coffee imports to a record high of $4.5 billion, 
36 percent above year-earlier levels. However, volume gained marginally to 1.2 
million tons. Coffee import unit prices, rising steadily since January, reached an 
average high of $1.71 per pound, up 32 percent from a year earlier. Average u.s. 
wholesale prices for Brazilian coffee advanced from $1.38 per pound in January to 
$2.30 per pound in March. Prices began a downward slide after March because of the 
improved Brazilian coffee crop and averaged $1.46 per pound in December. The major 
suppliers were Colombia, Brazil, Mexico, Guatemala, Ecuador, Indonesia, El 
Salvador, Uganda, and the Ivory Coast. 

Import values for cocoa and products fell 21 percent in 1986 to $1.1 billion, 
reflecting smaller cocoa bean imports. Volume dropped 14 percent to 485,000 tons 
as ~mport unit prices declined 4 percent to $1.04 per pound. Cocoa bean imports 
declined 26 percent to $418 million. Imports of chocolate and unsweetened cocoa 
increased, however. The New York cocoa futures price averaged 99 cents per pound 
in 1985, but abundant supplies reduced prices to 89 cents per pound in 1986. 
Principal cocoa suppliers were Brazil, the Ivory Coast, the Dominican Republic, 
Ecuador, and Ghana. 

Continued weak prices in 1986 depressed rubber import values to $615 million. 
Volume dropped to 777,000 tons, with unit import prices diminishing 1 percent to 
$792 per ton. Indonesia supplied 56 percent of U.s. rubber imports, while 
Malaysia, Thailand, and Liberia provided nearly all of the rest. 

Banana import volume in 1986 changed little from 1985's 3.1 million tons. Larger 
imports from Ecuador, Costa Rica, Colombia, and Guatemala offset reduced shipments 
from Honduras, Panama, and Nicaragua. Value totaled $749 million as import unit 
prices fell slightly to $244 per ton. 
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Spice imports jumped 46 percent in value to $353 million, due mainly to sharply 
higher prices for black pepper. Volume rose 15 percent to 102,000 tons. Import 
unit prices rose rapidly to $1.58 per pound, compared with $1.23 per pound in 1985. 

Competitive Import Values Unchanged 

Competitive import values remained virtually unchanged at $13.2 billion, despite 
declines for some products. Beef import values remained unchanged from 1985's $1.3 
billion as import unit prices slipped 3 percent to $1,827 per ton. Volume gained 3 
percent to 695,000 tons. Australia supplied nearly 45 percent of beef volume, with 
New Zealand, Canada, and Argentina shipping most of the rest. 

Lower U.S. pork output and higher prices in 1986 hiked import values almost 15 
percent to a record of $986 million. Pork imports from Canada gained substantially. 

Gains from Mexico boosted live cattle imports to 1.3 million head ($426 million) in 
1986 from 836,000 head ($307 million) in 1985. About 247,000 head of Canadian 
feeders and stockers entered U.s. markets, down from 1985's 359,000 head. 
Countervailing duties reduced live hog entries from Canada over 50 percent to 
501,000 head. 

An 8-percent rise in average import unit prices pushed up the value of U.S. cheese 
imports to $389 million, compared with $374 million in 1985. However, volume 
declined 4 percent to 132,000 tons. Western Europe and New Zealand shipped most of 
the imported cheese. 

U.s. sugar imports tumbled 23 percent in value to $625 million and 19 percent in 
volume to 1.8 million tons due to weak consumer demand, a larger U.s. sugar beet 
crop, and sharply reduced import quotas. U.s. sugar consumption in 1986 fell to 
6.7 million tons (raw value), compared with 6.9 million in 1985. The Dominican 
Republic, the largest foreign supplier, provided 16 percent or 278,000 tons, down 
137,000 tons from 1985. Volume also declined from most other major suppliers, 
particularly The Philippine~, Brazil, Argentina, and South Africa. 

Imports of vegetables and preparations gained 14 percent in value to $1.6 billion, 
mainly because of higher vegetable prices. Volume gained 5 percent to 2.3 million 
tons, with import unit prices increasing 9 percent. Higher prices for tomatoes, 
onions, and canned vegetables boosted the value of vegetables from Mexico 27 
percent to $668 million. Lower prices depressed canned mushroom imports nearly 13 
percent in value to $117 million, while volume expanded almost 3 percent to 69,000 
tons. Taiwan, China, and Hong Kong, the leading canned mushroom suppliers, 
provided 87 percent of volume. 

Imports of fruits and preparations fell 6 percent to $1.6 billion because of higher 
U.s. production and lower prices. Orange juice imports dropped 6 percent in volume 
to 547 million gallons and 44 percent in value to $387 million. However, imports 
of melons from Mexico, fresh apples from New Zealand and Canada, and canned 
pineapples from The Philippines and Thailand gained. 

Import values for oilseeds and products declined 22 percent to $586 million, due 
mainly to lower prices for vegetable oils. Coconut oil imports fell 38 percent in 
value to $174 million. However, volume rose from 450,000 tons to 534,000 tons. 
Import unit prices of vegetable oils averaged $427 per ton in 1986 compared with 
$676 per ton in 1985 and $938 per ton in 1984. The Philippines and Malaysia 
supplied most of the vegetable oils. 
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Grain and feed imports gained 9 percent in value to $678 million, mainly because of 
higher prices for bakery products. Import volume of biscuits, wafers, and cookies, 
coming mostly from the EC and Canada, rose from 116,484 tons to 125,884 tons. 
Value climbed 16 percent to $250 million. Imports of barley, rice, and corn also 
gained. 

Reduced U.S. output of flue-cured tobacco and abundant world supplies at stable 
prices pushed up unmanufactured tobacco imports 7 percent to 209,000 tons valued at 
$602 million. Filler leaf tobacco, 92 percent of U.S. tobacco imports, rose 7 
percent to 169,000 tons, with an import value of $551 million. Import unit prices 
of filler leaf tobacco remained steady at nearly $1.48 per pound. Turkey, Brazil, 
and Greece were the major suppliers. 

Values gained for other competitive imports. Malt beverage imports jumped 24 
percent in value but 12 percent in volume due to higher prices. Cut flower 
imports, of which Colombia and The Netherlands provided 74 percent, rose 4 percent 
to $229 million. Imports of nuts and preparations fell 1 percent to $370 million, 
mostly in cashew n.uts, which accounted for over 30 percent of U.S. tree nut 
imports. India and Brazil supplied most of the cashew nuts. (Charles E. Goode, 
International Economic Indicators Branch) 

Value of U.S. Agricultural Imports 

$ billion 

50 ~--------------------------------------------------------------, 

40 

30 

Noncompetitive products 20 
..............
................ .
........... 
 ::::::::.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::........... ........... ..................... .......... . . 

. . . . ................ .
.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:..:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.: :.:.:. 
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Table ll--U.S. agricultural imports: Value by months. Jan. 1984-Dec. 1986 11 

Month 

January 
February 
March 

January-March 

April 
May 
June 

April-June 

July 
August 
September 

July-September 

October 
November 
December 

October-December 

Total 

Monthly Average 

11 Customs value basis. 

1984 

1.694.4 
1.586.9 
1.735.6 

5.016.9 

1.792.2 
1.647.7 
1.263.2 

4.703.1 

1.814.8 
1.556.1 
1.581.3 

4.952.2 

1.683.0 
1.541.1 
1.438.0 

4.662.1 

19.334.3 

1,611.2 

1985 

Million dollars 

1.789.7 
1.729.8 
1.945.1 

5.464.6 

1.660.0 
1.671.3 
1.679.0 

5.010.3 

1.442.5 
1.489.8 
1.670.3 

4.602.6 

1.424.3 
1.636.1 
1.830.5 

4.890.9 

19.968. i l 

1.664.0 

1986 

1.997.3 
1.745.0 
1.866.9 

5.609.2 

1.770.6 
2.005.8 
1.594.2 

5.370.6 

1.777.1 
1.619.8 
1.607.5 

5.004.4 

1.654.4 
1.897.4 
1.515.0 

5.066.8 

21.050.9 

1.754.2 
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Table 12--U.S. agricultural imports: Value (1.000 dol.) by country of origin. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1985 Bnd 1986 

December 
~anuary-December 

----.-Region and country 

I 	
1986 

1985 1986 Percf,ntage change 1985I 1 
1.515.0121.830.548521.050.93719.968.371 	 140.341 

1,894.116 2.009.669 601.767
World 	 6 167.138 

Canada 	 694.94787.638.945 8.228.583 	 159.810Latin America 	 202.810401.445.538 2.018.445 	 133.731'Mexico 	 143.094221.349.621 1.645.054 	 52.689Central America 	 60 36.540531.684333.212 	 1.625Guatemala 	 38.3852280.257 285.629 	 18.173El Salvador 	 23.37516294.918253.726 	 44.187Honduras 	 29.99131375.272287.415 	 31.817Costa Rica 	 23.327-2456.650464.594 28.265Caribbean 	 18.8792384.893378.062 	 276.402Dominican Republic 	 -6 325.717
4.379.191 4.108.435 	 71.616S Americe 	 29 70.203981.425758.554 	 29.914Colombia 	 45.5685551.913525.979 	 8.731Ecuador 	 3.0798228.326211.562 	 126.304Chile 	 156.386-242.333.378 1.777.233 	 14.832Brazi 1 	 19.167-15262.678307.896Argentina 	 4 430.435 375.018

4.516.5494.335.264 	 338.098W Europe 	 5 394.343
3.941.829 4.140.760 	 61.600EC-12 	 53.235640.837 5610.232 	 12.178Denmark 	 21.438-8215.816 198.915 	 41.946United Kingdom 	 52.11311681.196614.529 	 63.284Netherlands 	 80.7176748.442705.781 	 50.345France 	 59.202634.342614.107Fed Rep Germany 	

3 
40.022 29.870 

316.731 315.718 0 
Spain. incl Canary Is 	 -2 52.467 49.264

533.893542.514Italy 	 -4 36.091 36.920
375.789393.435Other Ii Europe 	 16 24.768 30.490
307.724265.608E Europe 	 1 275.659 227.774

3.359.7593.340.524 	 28.309IIsia 	 31.844329.346352.383W A9,a (Mideast) 	
-7 

16.731 21.054
225.876213.326Turkey 	

6 
:25.343 24.664

436.364 28340.570 20.582S Asia 	 19.870371.448 36273.560 18.571India 	 16.2548212.830197.115 115.784~apan 	 157.134-51.832.3991.920.130 17.068Southeast Asia 	 18.46823280.896229.201 20.538Thailand 	 27.031-12320.172363.846 49.067M"laysia 	 0 41. 261678.960681.738 	 24.519Indonesia 	 59.907-14476.5505Z4.S01P\1ilippines 	 28.553 23.340
348.752333.133Other East />,sio 	

5 
12" 986 84.19961.448.5971.364.999 50.952Oceania 	 12 79.965786.975702.117Australia 	 38.169 28.844-1602.714608.885 54.356New Ze"lond 	 115.31~41.163.4001.120.222Africa 	 113.248 53.25841.145.8511.102.521 23.550SUb-Sahara 	 61 .• 821-20393.657493.346Ivory COBSt 	 5 145.104 620.470

8.269.2197.902.682Developed countries 	 6 1.043.511 845.730
12.256.28611.591.156Less devel coun'tries 	 41. 933 48.81211525.432474.532cent plan countries 
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Table 13--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity and value by commodity 

~anuary-Decamber December 

Corr.modi ty 

Total ag imports(NA): 
Noncompetitive eg imports(NA): 

Bunanas & plantains(MT): 
Coffe~. inel prods(MT): 
Cocoa & prods(MT): 
Tea(MT) : 
Sp;ees(MT) : 
Rubber & allied gums - crude(MT): 
Si lk - raW(MT): 
Wool. unmfg - carpetIMT): 
Fibers. excl cotton(MT): 
Esaential oils(MT): 
Drugs - crude natural(MT): 
Other noncompetitive imports(NA): 

Competitive ag imports(NA): 
Animals & prods(NA): 
Animals-live. ex poultry(NO): 


Cattle(NO): 

Horses & mulesINO): 

Sw,ne(NO) : 

Other I,ve animals(NO): 


Meats & prOdS. ex poultry(MT): 
Beef & veal(MT): 

Beef & v5al - fr or froz(MT): 
Beef & veal - prep or preslMT): 

Pork(MT) : 

Pork - fr or froz(MT): 

Pork - prep or presIMT): 


Mutton goat & lamblMT): 
Mutton goat & lamb-fr/frz(MT): 
Mutton goat & lamb-prep/presIMT): 

Horsemeat - fr or froz(MT): 
Var,ety meats - fr or froz(MT): 
Other meats - fr or frozIMT): 
Other meats & prods(MT): 

Poultry and prods(NA): 

Poultry - live(NA): 

Poultry meat(MT): 

Eggs(NA) : 

Feathers & down - crude(MT): 


Da,ry products(MT): 
Milk & cream. fr or driedIMT): 
Butter & butterfat m,xtures(MT): 
Cheese( MT) : 
Case; n & mi xt"res (MT) : 
Other' de i ry prods ('oIT) : 

Fats. Oils. & greasestMT): 
Hides & skins(NA): 


Sheep & lamb skinstMT): 

Other hides & sk,ns(MT): 

Furskins(NA): 


Wool - unmfg. apparel gradasIMT): 

Sausage cas,ngs(MT): 

Bu 1 1 ..emlln (NA ) : 

Mise animal prodsOJA): 

Vege~Bbla prods(NA): 

Gra;ns & feeds(MT); 
Wheat. ax seedIMT): 
Oats. unmilledIMT): 
Barley. unmilled(MT), 
R,ca(MT): 
B,scuits & wafers(MT): 
Pasta & noodles(MT): 
Other grains & prepsIMT): 
Feeds & fodders. ex oilcake(MT): 

FrUits & preps(MT): 
Fru;~s - fr or froZ(MT): 
Strawberries(MT): 
Apples. fresh(MT): 
Citrus. fresh(MT): 
Grapes. fresh(MT): 
Mangoes (MTl : 
Melons(MT) : 
Pineapples(MT): 
Other fruits - fr or froz(MT): 

Fruits - prep or pres(MT): 
Pineapples - canned or prep(~T): 
O~her fruits - prep or pres(MT): 

Orange ju;ce(HL): 

Other fruit ju,ces(HL): 

Nuts & preps(MT): 

Brazil nuts(MT): 

Cashew nuts(MT): 

Chestnuts(MT) : 

Coconut meat(MT): 

Fi lberts(MT): 

Macadem,a nuts(MT): 

Pistachio nuts(MT): 

Other nuts( MT) : 


Se. footnotes at end of table. 

Thousand 

1985 I 

3.086 
1.159 

565 
79 
89 

818 
o 

15 
45 
11 
51 

2.171 
d36 

15 
1.227 

93 
1.139 

677 
595 

82 
424 
255 
169 

16 
16 
o 
o 
6 
5 

12 

3 

8 
414 

16 
1 

137 
105 
155 

21 

7 
60 

29 
13 

2.060 
271 
445 
105 
59 

116 
84 

244 
735 

1.353 
Se3 

32 
124 
76 

196 
37 

257 
54 

108 
470 
246 
224 

22.020 
11.257 

163 
13 
49 

6 
48 

4 
1 

13 
30 

units Thousand dollars Thousand units Thousand dollars 

1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

19.968.371 21.050.937 1.830.548 1.515.012 
6.901.632 7.885.478 655.607 514.256 

3.074 763.119 748.904 244 223 59.156 54.862 
1.205 3.322.248 4.544.436 111 74 346.397 267.252 

485 1.351.043 1.110.633 54 36 135.320 79.216 
90 166.153 133.100 6 6 10.667 9.920 

102 242.171 353.212 8 8 26.662 27.324 
777 654.418 614.904 66 58 47.334 48.485 

o 7.028 6.331 o o 629 796 
15 36.672 38.635 1 1 3.014 3.254 
46 26.653 23.163 5 3 2.404 1.852 
10 110.232 108.728 1 1 8.560 6.982 
50 206.285 187.485 3 3 14.190 13.230 

15.608 15.947 1.274 1.085 
13.066.739 13.165.459 1.174.941 1.000.755 
4.2:22.156 4.453.891 408.449 394.878 

1.966 607.931 664.442 312 319 97.272 89.189 
1.335 306.520 425.954 230 276 69.141 78.444 

11 171.375 176.358 1 1 20,.991 6.752 
501 127.767 59.890 66 29 ? .D05 3.808 
118 2.270 2.240 14 14 135 185 

1.154 2.225.824 2.344.030 91 76 '180.746 171.946 
695 1.276.457 1.270.053 57 40 102.756 76.940 
630 1.076.929 1.103.540 51 36 91.476 67.222 

65 199.528 166.512 6 3 11.280 9.719 
421 861.237 986.152 30 33 65.233 87.731 
26:7­ 393.576 482.809 17 19 29.261 39.G65 
159 467.661 503.344 12 14 35.971 46.067 

16 33.583 29.060 3 1 6.452 2.076 
16 32.910 28.536 3 1 6.406 2.029 
o 673 524 o o 46 47 
o 29 32 o o 9 6 
6 6.431 7.032 o 1 599 660 
4 19.150 20.823 1 o 3.005 1.783 

11 28.938 30.878 1 1 2.692 2.751 
98.081 100.251 7.622 9.127 
7.362 9.427 797 766 

3 9.154 13.141 o 1.256 1.388 
14.723 15.057 1.438 1.582 

9 66.840 62.626 o ; 4.131 5.391 
426 764.717 809.313 41 33 78.302 70.530 

15 14.488 14.703 1 1 1.140 520 
1 1.755 1.954 o o 108 171 

132 373.979 388.801 15 14 43.700 43.819 
104 201.384 204.844 9 6 17.101 12.159 
175 173.112 199.010 16 12 16.253 13.861 
24 17.457 17.864 1 2 981 1.331 

245.712 210.012 20.467 24.677 
7 29.610 28.176 o o 1.798 1.237 

74 43.128 36.442 5 6 4.017 2.991 
172.973 145.394 14.653 20.449 

40 108.3SlO! 125.877 3 4 11.513 11.659 
13 52.715 51.305 1 1 4.331 4.380 

1.981 2.141 90 160 
99.339 128.656 7.125 11.878 

8.844.583 8.711.569 766.492 605.877 
2.302 623.072 678.228 182 151 57.289 49.758 

254 36.760 25.533 30 44 3.492 3.728 
437 50.707 36.815 47 18 4.768 1.403 
135 14.447 14.601 13 4 1.958 368 
77 23.954 32.800 6 4 2.619 1.880 

126 215.780 249.730 11 9 22.182 19.126 
87 62.719 64.921 7 8 5.223 6.057 

438 109.267 140.255 15 14 8.454 9.299 
747 109.439 113.572 52 51 8.593 7.891 

1.446 821.081 861.391 87 73 55.446 46.860 
987 464.321 515.628 43 47 24.166 25.417 

29 23.637 24.242 2 :1 3. :64 2.438 
132 62.641 70.373 10 5 6.774 3.001 
76 25.135 23.338 14 11 7.186 4.707 

206 169.330 162.741 o 3 310 3.378 
45 22.603 29.023 I) 1 20 479 

299 57.212 68.385 11 13 2.548 4.143 
75 11,428 18.354 3 5 705 1.635 

126 92.335 119.173 3 6 3.458 5.636 
460 356.759 345.764 44 26 31.280 21.444 
257 154.143 157.848 24 10 15.404 6.078 
203 202.616 187.915 20 15 15.876 15.366 

20.718 696.047 386.565 1.526 1.563 41.035 27.345 
13.009 220.995 308.974 1.003 1.063 22.002 27.769 

144 373.492 370.246 18 14 39.933 30.929 
9 15.196 10.866 1 1 957 1.243 

45 210.710 249.760 3 3 18.197 18.893 
;; 8.967 7.710 1 1 1.150 1.855 

41 61.047 32.769 4 4 3.973 2.630 
1 9.793 5.337 o o 1.840 701 
1 5.054 6.522 o o 571 720 
6 36.736 18.894 2 o 6.443 832 

36 25.9<19 38.388 G 4 6.B02 4.055 
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Table 13--U.S. agricultural lmports: Quantity and value by commodity--continued 

~anuary-Oecember December 

Commodity Thousand units Thousand doll ers Thousand units Thousand dollars 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Vegetables & preps(MT): 2.153 2.256 1.384.6b! 1.578.679 188 178 127.721 105.548
Vegetables - froz(MT): 1.490fr or 1.420 654.793 816.289 124 118 58.060 44.697

Tomatoes(MT) : 386 445 173.057 334.779 22 17 10.740 6.900
Asparagus(MT) : 9 12 11.035 15.281 1 1 1.373 1.656
Beans(MT) : 12 15 9.464 20.615 1 2 1.166 1.687
Carrots(MT) : 67 52 13.717 14.124 12 5 2.471 1.319
Cucumbers ( MT) : 173 193 82.784 64.61'/ 22 26 10.866 4.393
Eggplant(MT) : 15 16 8.956 9.507 2 1 1.208 626
Garl ic(MT): 15 17 10.771 20.481 0 0 210 451
Onions(MT) : liB 111 39.991 40.821 10 11 5.397 4.231
PGJas. incl ch i ckpeas ( MT) : 19 20 17.582 21.269 1 2 1.265 1.654
Peppers (MT) : 109 109 99.049 79.808 6 6 5.078 3.948
Potatoes(MT) : 16B 161 33.481 33.798 12 16 1.856 3.314
Squash(MT) : 5S 57 23.077 20.512 9 8 3.617 2.846Other vegs - fr or froz(MTI: 275 282 131.828 140.682 25 23 12.812 11.672

Vegetables-prep/pres(MT): 733 765 729.888 762.391 64 60 69.661 60.851
Olives - prep or pres(MT): 69 86.64966 104.765 6 6 8.448 9.757Mushrooms, canned (MTl : 66 69 134.531 117.145 7 6 11.935 9.623
Hops. incl extract(toIT) : 6 7 47.272 38.701 2 0 9.711 1.057Artichokes - ::>rep(MT) : 18 19 lB.463 19.606 2 1 1.587 1.180Asparagus - prepl MT): :1 2 4.749 4.478 0 0 210 176Tomatoes. inel paste & sauce(MT): 166 163 78.311 76.160 17 11 7.543 5.105WaterchestnutsIMT): 28 33 24.321 26.853 2 2 1.414 1.3t!B8eans & peas. drledlMT) : 34 35 17.531 18.468 2 2 988 1.271
Other vegetables-prep/pres(toIT): 342 370 318.063 356.215 28 33 27.825 31.332Sugar & related prodsIMT): 4.290 3.477 1.189.985 943.943 398 214 103.575 63.646Sugar - cane & oeet(toIT): 2.198 1.788 811.872 624.796 193 112 68.913 45.032Molasses - lnsdibl e(toIT): 1.646 "1.231 89.529 84.317 169 70 9.332 4.380Confectionery prods(toIT): 96 48 156.649 75.347 8 3 14.079 4.506Other sugar & related prods(toIT): 350 411 131.936 159.483 !:!8 28 11.251 9.729Splces(toIT) : 22 21 28.112 27.241 2 1 2.802 1.994Tobacco - unmfg(toIT) : 196 209 576.137 601.780 !-:: 12 48.741 35.665Tobacco - fi ller(MTl: 158 169 521.417 551.100 13 10 45.569 33.422Tobacco - scrap(MT) : 20 19 33.159 "28.174 1 1.870 1.327Other tobacco ( MT) : 18 20 21.560 2~.507 1 1.303 915B.verages, ex fruit jUlces(Hll: 1:=.765 15.232 1.703.596 1.865.113 1.2';',3 1.020 167.140 138.028W;ne(HL) : 5.080 3.928 998.187 1,005.635 480 ::30 108.522 80.796toIalt beverages(Hl): 9.289 10.371 632.557 784.087 762 G58 54.476 50.247Other beverages(HL): 1.397 933 72.851 75.392 51 72 4.143 6.985Oilseeds & prods(MT): 1.359 1.517 756.013 585.659 130 112 59.302 38.303Oils.eds & oilnuts(MT): 241 187 90.797 64.809 16 8 6.027 3.950Flaxseed I MT) : 126 60 32.858 • 11.850 1 1440 14Sesamessed (toIT) : 37 35 31.014 24.957 6 4 3.301 2.523Other oilseeds & oi lnutsrMT): 78 26.92592 28.002 10 4 2.582 1.414Oils & ~axes-vegetable(toIT): 961 1.180 649.789 503.652 99 85 51.876 31.982Castor oi 1 (toIT): 37 38 28.305 20.852 3 2 1.554 1.012Coconut: oi 1 (toIT): 450 534 279.022 173.650 48 22 21.528 4.69601 ive oi 1 (toIT): 44 52 55.650 79.983 5 6 6.553 9.837Palm oi 1(toITl: 225 275 120.649 87.707 27 23 11.795 4.671Palm kernel oi 1 (toIT): '128 170 91.159 62.748 10 16 .5.267 4.600Other oils & waxes-vegetable(toIT): 76 112 75.004 78.713 5 13 5.178 7.166Oilcake & maal(MT): 156 150 15.426 17.197 1915 1.398 2.371Cotton. excl 1int"rsIMT): 10 2 12.269 1.833 3 0 3.057 103Cotton 1 inters(f04T): 21 36 8.359 5.433 0 1 30 172Seeds - field & garden(MT): 96 91 97.713 117.226 8 9 10.959 13.168Cut flowers(NA) : 220.870 229.208 18.790 17.818Nursery stock. bulbs. etc. (NA): 104.020 121.872 6.656 6.856Other vegetable prods(MT): 14 15 28.142 28.178 2.013 1.918Selected non-ag lmports\NA) : 7.503.032 1.119.440 680.995 584.20<iFerti1izers(MT): 14.535 15.445 1.427.865 " .256.036 1.164 1.054 110.187 69.636Potasslum(MT) : 7.559 6.930 496.502 384.340 516 29.591481 24.215Ni trogen( MT) : 6.141 7.148 799.053 716.442 594 422 72,451 35.628Ptlosphate(toIT) : 200 661 31.670 45.053 14 114 2.515 4.067rt1ixed or organic fertilizers(toIT): 635 706 100.639 110.201 40 37 5.630 5.727F1Sh(toIT) : 31.765 44.266 4.086.220 4.749.113 2.124 1.388 404.209 363.985Fish fresh or prep(toIT): 891 941 1.869.249 2.201.736 108 212.38156 144.059Sh.. llflSh(f04T) : 302 2.096.160316 2.406.849 25 26 182,011 208.078Fish prods. other(t.4T) : 30.572 43.008 120.811 140.528 1.991 1.306 9,816 11.e.::a

61 379.791 322.167 8 6 31 t 145 25, t72
Ag chemicals(MT): 98 

Fungicldes(MT) : 6 7 44.984 35.473 0 0 2.366 2.6t>3Herbicides(MT) : 69 27 198.617 137.336 6 17.9432 9.004Insecticides(toIT): 9 72.15111 75,431 1 2 5.~27 8.899Other pesticides(MT) : 14 16 64.039 1'2.927 1 2 5.409 4.572farm machin'lry(NA): 1.535.743 1.714.677 127.971 118.274Tractors & self-prop mach(NO): 133 133 758.053 937.015 13 10 65,807 65.884Other ag mach & parts(NA): 777.690 7'77 .662 62.163 52.390Tobacco - mrg(NA): 73.413 77.448 7.483 7.141 

Not available. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Ouantity, value, and unit velue by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, end December 1986 

January-December December 1986 

Commodity and country OuantHy Value 

-­
(1,000 dol. ) Unit value ($) 

OuantHy 
Value 
(1,000 UnH value 
dol. ) ($) 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Total ag imports(NA) : 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Central America 

Guatemala 
El Salvador 
Honduras 
Costa Rica 

Caribbean 
Dominican Republic 

5 America 
Colombla 
Ecuador 
Chl1e 
Brezi 1 
Argentina 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Denmark 
United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
France 
Fe<l Rep Germany 
Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
E Europe 
Asie 

W A51B (Mideast) 
Turkey 

S Asia 
lndla 

~apan 

Southeast Asia 
Thailand 
Malaysia 
Indonesla 
Phi 1 ippines 

Other East A51e 
Oceania 

Australia 
New Zealand 

Africa 
Sub-Sahara 

Ivory Coast 
Oevaloped countries 
Less davel countries 
Cent plan countries 

Noncompetitive ag imports(NA), 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Central America 

Guatemala 
E 1 Salvador 
Honduras 
Costa Rica 
Panama 

Caribbean 
Dominican Republ,c 

S America 
Colombia 
Ecuador 
Peru 
Brazi 1 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Netherlands 
Fed Rep Germany 

ASia 
S ASia 

India 
Southeast Asia 

Thailand 
Malaysia 
IndoneSia 
Philippin"s 

Oceania 
Africa 

Sub-Sahara 
Ivory Coast 
Uganda 
K..nya 

-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­

-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­
-­
-­

19,968,371 
1,894,116 
7,638,945 
1,445,538 
1,349,621 

333,212 
280,257 
253,726 
287,415 
464,594 
378,062 

4,379,191 
756,554 
525,979 
211,662 

2,333,378 
307,896 

4,335,264 
3.941.829 

610.232 
2,5,816 
614.529 
705.781 
614.107 
316,731 
542,514 
393.435 
265.608 

3.340.524 
352,383 
213.326 
340.570 
273.560 
197,115 

1.920.130 
229.201 
363.846 
681.738 
554.601 
333.133 

1.364.999 
702.1': 
60u.tl85 

1.120.222 
1,102.521 

493.34'; 
7.902.682 

11.591.156 
474,532 

6,901.632 
83.021 

4.018.215 
425.709 

1.026.119 
231.753 
245.775 
204.329 
210.514 
115,537 
172.132 
147.445 

2.394.255 
580.776 
510,493 
106.634 

1,114.979 
523,898 
472.203 
99,720 

131,542 
1,:197.982 

169.953 
131.504 

1,000.786 
74.558 

182.296 
610,145 

78,887 
59,263 

912.617 
905,606 
489.113 
112,460 
63,790 

21.050,937 
2,009,669 
8,226,583 
2,018,445 
1.645,054 

531,684 
285,629 
294,918 
375,272 
456,650 
384,893 

4,108,435 
981.425 
551,913 
228,326 

1,777.233 
262,678 

4.516.549 
4.140.760 

640.837 
198.915 
681.196 
748,442 
634.342 
315.718 
533.893 
375,789 
307,724 

3.359.759 
329.346 
225.876 
436.364 
371.448 
212.830 

1.832.399 
280.896 
320,172 
678,960 
476,550 
348.752 

-:. : ::::.,:":::97 
786.975 
602.714 

1.163.400 
1.145.851 

393.657 
8.269,219 

12.256.286 
525.432 

7.885,478 
130.797 

4.689.972 
630.861 

1.310.296 
433,744 
265.176 
242.980 
255.811 
111.986 
209,442 
182,579 

2.539.373 
797.953 
539. 162 
156.667 
942,899 
538,764 
487.405 
110.801 
169,820 

1.457.800 
241.276 
204,911 

1.091,062 
100,964 
186.420 
651,413 

95.092 
78.949 

979.106 
970,179 
387.761 
132,339 
109.i57 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

~ ~ ! 
(i) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( ~ ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 

-­
-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­_.. 
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­
-­
-­

-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­

1,515,012 
140,341 
601,767 
159,810 
133,738 
52,689 

1,625 
18,173 
44,187 
31,817 
28,265 

276,402 
71,616 
29,914 

8,731 
126,304 
14,832 

375.018 
338,098 
61,600 
12.178 
41.946 
63.284 
50.345 
29.870 
49.264 
36,920 
30.490 

227.774 
28.309 
21.054 
24.664 
20.582 
18.571 

115.784 
17,068 
20,538 
49.067 
24.519 
23.340 
84.199 
50.952 
28,844 
54,356 
53.258 
23,550 

620.470 
845,730 
48.812 

514,256 
8,488 

314.457 
26,528 

100,205 
42.991 

1.176 
14.047 
34.457 

7,519 
13.824 
12. ;;73 

173.901 
59.095 
29.457 
11.768 
69,239 
41,479 
38.699 

6.801 
15.199 
95,619 
11.458 
9.277 

74,840 
8,498 

12,676 
47.415 

3.083 
7,010 

46.323 
45,500 
23,365 

3,545 
7,181 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
11) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1)
in 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural importa: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity end country.• 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 


~anuary-December December 1986 


-.--------,--------.-----_._- -----,-----,.----
Commodity and country 

Noncompetitive ag imports(NA): 
Developed countries 
Less devel countries 
Cent plan countries 

8ananas & p1antains(MT): 
World 

Latin Amerlca 

Mexico 

Central America 


Guatemala 
Honduras 
Nicaragua 
Costa Rica 
Panama 

S 	 America 

Colombia 

Ecuador 

Less devel countries 
Coffee. inc1 prods(MT): 

World 
Canada 
Latin America 


Mexico 

Central America 


Guatemala 
E1 Salvador 
Honduras 
Costa Rica 

Caribbean 
Dominican Repurilic 

S America 
Colombia 
Ecuador 
Peru 
Brazi 1 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Fed Rep Germany 
ASle 

5 	 Asia 

India 


Southeast ASle 
Thailand 
Indonesia 
Philippines 

Afr1ce 
Sub-Sahara 

Ivory coast 
Eth,opia 
Uganda 
Kenya 

Developed countries 

Less davel countries 


Cocoa & prods(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Central America 
Caribbean 

Dominican Republic 
S America 

Ecuador 
Brazi 1 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Un ited Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Be19ium-Luxembour~ 

Fed Rep Germany 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Switzerland 

Asia 
China (mainland) 
Southeast Asia 

Malaysia 
Singapore 

Oceania 
Papua New Guinea 

Africa 
Sub-Sahara 

Ivory Coast 
Ghana 
Nigeria 

Developed countries 

See footnotes at end of tob1e. 

Quantity 

1985 I lE1B6 

Value (1.000 dol.) 

1985 I 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

1 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1.000 
dol.) 

668.228 
6.161.254 

72.150 

736.576 
7.082.216 

66.688 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

55.525 
453.946 

4.786 

3.086.133 3.074.476 763.119 748.904 247.27 243.59 223.::-1'",3 54.862 
3,062.005 

42.795 
3.054.862 

74.860 
753.467 

10.479 
741.558 

16.754 
246.07 
244.87 

242.75 
223.80 

222.Jl4 
5.943 

54.573 
900 

1.770.222 1.64:2.840 450.443 412.769 254.45 251.25 122.499 30.792 
24&.663 284.634 39.015 42.889 156.90 150.68 26.606 4.022 
585.905 52!l.492 158.269 144.495 270.13 272.89 42.547 12,253 

46.708 o 16.335 o 349.73 .00 o o 
542.803 569.940 139.316 152.680 256.66 267.89 34.8:4 9.281 
346,143 

1.246.049 
256.596 

1.335.018 
97.508 

291.397 
72.326 

311.175 
281.70 
233.86 

281.67 
233.09 

18.492 
94.420 

5.237 
22.853 

476.171 554.528 102.697 116.738 215.67 210.52 46.313 10.151 
755.762 767.169 182.671 189.417 241.70 246.90 47.355 12.331 

3.075.821 3.063.415 760.526 746.362 247.26 243.64 223.286 54.856 

1.159.386 1.205.499 3.322.248 4.544.436 2.865.52 3.769.75 74.038 267.252 
1.368 4.330 13.312 56.905 9.731.18 13.142.10 430 3.884 

863.480 841.891 2.538.053 3.331.210 2.939.33 3.956.82 58.518 213.344 
117.952 133.723 367.913 573.046 3.119.18 4.285.32 6.76B 23.354 
188.585 223.721 556.340 874.500 2.950.08 3.908.89 19.015 67.771 
63.288 99.559 187.063 383.372 2.955.74 3.850.70 10.767 38.537 
82.233 66.671 245.749 264.507 2.988.45 3.967.34 279 1.176 
15.764 24.066 44.632 96.407 2.831.23 4.005.94 523 1,655 
21.911 24.760 63.317 95.550 2.889.71 3.859.05 6.909 24.435 
31.250 33.766 88.398 128.177 2.828.73 3.796.02 3.3B5 10.306 
26.606 29.970 75.476 113.021 2.836.79 3.771.14 3.218 9.743 

525.693 450.681 1.525.402 1.755.488 2.901.70 3.895.19 29.350 111.913 
154.662 160.810 466.547 673.554 3.016.55 4.188.51 11.746 48.888 
60.337 85.051 161.376 274.323 2.674.57 3.225.40 3.468 9.167 
32.604 40.509 90.706 148.8"2 2.782.06 3.675.02 3.092 11.613 

266.053 144.713 768.982 591.256 2.890.33 4.085.71 10.429 40.266 
32.256 44.461 119.487 202.252 3.704.33 4.548.98 3.064 13.833 
29.728 41.694 109.198 188.810 3.673.24 4.528.48 2.856 12.967 
18.721 25.985 68.058 120.665 3.635.38 4.643.66 2.424 10.382 

115.156 156.247 274.909 440.689 2.387.28 2.820.47 6.661 19.855 
15.319 24.368 39.155 70.986 2.555.95 2.913.07 1.309 5.072 
15.004 22.781 38.503 67.286 2.566.16 2.953.59 1.309 5.072 
99.437 130.867 234.544 366.951 2.358.71 2.804.00 4.993 14.235 
6.720 16.395 16.871 51,366 2.510.59 3.133.04 1.174 3.585 

62.585 80.871 147.968 217.289 2.364.27 2.686.86 3.090 8.559 
24.436 26,373 56.214 77.234 2.300.44 2.928.52 677 1.910 

143.550 150.717 366.661 483.643 2.554.24 3.208.95 4.843 14.281 
143.550 150.439 366.661 482.721 2.554.24 3.208.75 4.843 14.281 
57.056 41,625 141.659 125.258 2.482.80 3.009.21 531 '1.608 
11.683 14.573 33.323 62.763 2.852.24 4.306.80 16 73 
44.327 44.235 112."29 132.339 2.536.36 2.991.73 1.293 3.545 
15.617 26.417 40.650 89.566 2.602.95 3.390.48 1.802 5.429 
33.995 49.364 133.796 261.081 3.935.75 5.288.89 3.527 17.873 

1.125.129 1.155.258 3.187.856 4,280.877 2.833.32 3.705.56 70.203 248.988 

565.050 484.923 1.351,043 1,110.633 2.391.01 2.290.33 36,373 79.216 
24.500 32.446 52.250 58.305 2.132.67 1.796.99 2.304 3.397 

248.967 210.847 592.981 492.749 2.381.76 2.337.00 14.931 35.810 
7.492 5.248 28.689 20.667 3.829.28 3.938.01 318 394 
5.035 6.924 13.572 16.773 2.695.63 2.422.43 339 1.169 

35.412 39.026 70.536 69.612 1.991.86 1.783.74 1.426 2.902 
34.505 37.593 68.008 66.298 1.970.96 1.763.57 1.356 2.638 

201.026 159.649 480.184 385.697 2.388.64 2.415.91 12.848 31.345 
75.506 35.051 161.145 71.185 2.1:;4.21 2.030.90 3.750 7.416 

114.905 117.626 286.190 293.501 2,490.66 2.495.21 8.782 22.981 
82.459 57.173 200.681 130.051 2.433.71 2.274.69 5.362 11.615 
75.533 52.908 175.327 111.520 2.321.20 2.107.81 5.191 10,587 
16.521 7.294 38.700 12.000 2.342.46 1.645.1S 611 782 
28.517 26.455 56.918 50.979 1.995.93 1,927.01 2.307 4.050 
5.700 4.985 16.371 14,902 2.872.03 2.989.46 1.092 3,345 

10.625 6.038 24.950 13.807 2.348.28 2.286.65 735 1.453 
3.220 1,461 17 .025 7.274 5.287.33 4.979.07 21 70 
6.926 4.265 25.354 18.531 3.660.68 4.344.81 171 1.027 
3.910 2.204 17.433 12.224 4.458.59 5.546.12 107 726 

21.518 20.775 78.964 70.034 3.669.68 3.371.08 1.590 5.152 
3.087 2.059 15.243 10.294 4,937.96 4.999.51 35 157 

17.253 17.111 60.072 54.541 3.481.83 3.187.47 1,546 4.945 
9.728 8.481 32.597 30.406 3.350.87 3.585.15 668 ~.. 776 
4.897 5.418 18.052 14.236 3,686.44 2,627.49 490 1.149 
7,428 7.705 15.153 13.946 2.039.96 1.809.93 889 1.689 
5.325 6.361 11.606 12.351 2,179.55 1.941.60 777 1.598 

'179.914 155.765 410.473 345.016 2.281.49 2.214.98 11,283 21,510 
179.707 155.765 410.100 345.016 2.282.05 2.214.98 11.283 21.510 
151.604 118.683 346.910 260.756 2.288.27 2.197.08 11.000 21.051 

14.405 30.953 33.879 71.358 2.351.90 2.305.38 100 213 
10.992 2.200 23.816 5.088 2.166.68 2.312.74 75 133 

109.460 91.032 258.410 192.513 2.360.77 2,114.79 7.787 15.153 

Unit value 
(S) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

245.69 
244.80 
151.37 
251.36 
151.15 
287.98 

.00 
266.27 
283.21 
242.04 
219.18 
260.39 
245.68 

3.609.66 
9,032.77 
3,645.78 
3,450.59 
3.564.09 
3,579.21 
4.216.51 
3.165.31 
3.536.71 
3.044.56 
3.027.62 
3.813.06 
4.162.09 
2.643.34 
3.755.72 
3.860.99 
4.514.59 
4.540.10 
4.283.02 
2.980.76 
3.874.81 
3.874.81 
2.850.95 
3.053.56 
2,769.82 
2.821.98 
2.948.80 
2.948.80 
3.028.18 
4.581.69 
2.741.36 
3,012.77 
5.067.59 
3.546.69 

2.177.86 
1.474.37 
2.398.40 
1.240.16 
3.449.02 
2.035.14 
1.945.32 
2.439.66 
1.977.67 
2.616.81 
2.166.11 
2.039.55 
1.279.53 
1.755.35 
3.063.48 
1.976.88 
3.346.28 
6.008 10 
6.788.77 
3.239.94 
4.473.08 
3.198.26 
4.156.07 
2.344.48 
1,899.81 
2.056.52 
1.906.44 
1.906.44 
1.913.68 
2.133.30 
1.770.00 
1.945.95 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultUral imports: Quantity. value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, end December 1986--continued 

~enuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value ( 1,000 dol. ) Unit value (S) Value 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 1 1986 

Quantity ( 1.000 
dol. ) 

Unit velue 
(S) 

Cocoa & prods(MT) : 
Less devel countries 
Cent plan countries 

Tea(MT): 

452,239 
3,351 

391. 620 
2,271 

1,076,849 
15,785 

907,293 
10,827 

2,381.15 
4,'110.46 

2,316.77 
4,767.36 

28,537 
49 

63,063 
199 

2,237.91 
4,063.26 

World 
Canada 
Latin America 

5 America 
Brazi 1 
Arge"tlna 

W Europe 
EC-12 

United K1ngdom 
Netherlands 
Fed Rep Germany 

A51B 
5 As,a 

India 
Sri Lanka 

~apan 

Chlna lma,nland) 
Southeast AS18 

Indonesla 
Other East AS1a 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Atr-Ica 
Sub-Sahara 

Rwanda 
Kenya 
Malawl 

Developed countrles 
Less devel countrles 
Cent plan countrles 

Sp, cese MT): 

79,382 
1,829 

20,129 
19,951 
4,302 

15.361 
7,931 
7,823 

514 
4,213 
3.046 

41.761 
12.778 
2.949 
9.815 
2.097 

10.877 
13.055 
12.845 
2.903 

866 
2.021 
7.646 
7.600 

993 
4,151 

934 
12.072 
56.415 
10.895 

90,105 
1,588 

23,163 
22,489 
5,604 

16,407 
7,666 
7,584 

913 
4,052 
2,536 

49,080 
11.661 
3.909 
7,719 
1.154 

16,557 
16,350 
16,260 
3.304 
1,717 
1.459 
8,417 
8.389 
1.182 
4,260 
-',207 

10.740 
62.644 
16.721 

166,153 
8,810 

25,320 
25.067 

7.641 
17,098 
25,037 
24,837 

2.685 
7,202 

14,668 
85.932 
34.810 
10.795 
23,977 

2.114 
18.269 
24.079 
23.699 
6.449 
1.818 
4.545 

20.927 
20.846 
2.553 

13.243 
2.191 

36.715 
111.147 

18.292 

133,100 
5,407 

15,857 
15,265 
5,806 
9,045 

19,509 
19,375 
4,825 
5,298 
8.748 

74,825 
26.137 
12.729 
13.365 

1.515 
16.469 
25.135 
24,900 
5.447 
2,030 
3.063 

17.:;35 
17.298 
2,500 

10,654 
1.841 

26,872 
89,636 
16,592 

2,093.08 
4,816.63 
1,257.86 
1,256.42 
1,776.06 
1,113.11 
3,156.86 
3,174.88 
5,223.14 
1,709.56 
4,815.49 
2.057.70 
2,724.21 
3,660.63 
2,442.92 
1,008.09 
1.679.56 
1.844.39 
1.844.99 
2.221.43 
2.099.80 
2.249.04 
2.737.04 
2.742.91 
2.570.90 
3.190.32 
2.345.97 
3,041.29 
1,970.17 
1.678.91 

1,477.16 
3,404.83 

684.59 
678.78 

1,036.04 
551. 27 

2,544.90 
2,554.75 
5,284.52 
1,307.42 
3,449.65 
1,524.55 
2,241.38 
3.256.32 
1,731.50 
1,312.61 

994.69 
1,537.32 
1,531.34 
1.648.50 
1,182.05 
2,099.22 
2.059.48 
2,061.95 
2.114.98 
2,500.85 
1,525.59 
2,502.09 
1,430.87 

992.25 

6,391 
119 

1,087 
1,087 

186 
865 
494 
494 

97 
256 
138 

4,162 
1,235 

414 
821 

7 
1,662 
1.042 
1,042 

213 
89 
99 

529 
529 

86 
233 

46 
620 

4,109 
1,662 

9,920 
389 
681 
681 
204 
443 

1,374 
1,374 

151 
317 
883 

6,246 
2.751 
1.417 
1.334 

66 
1,297 
1,833 
1,833 

297 
68 

171 
1,228 
1,227 

231 
616 

96 
1.830 
6.792 
1.298 

1,552.11 
3,271.42 

626.44 
626.44 

1,098.60 
512.04 

2,781.74 
2,781.74 
1,554.12 
1,239.16 
6.400.35 
1,500.76 
2,227.92 
3.422.69 
1,625.44 
9,451.57 

780.27 
1,759.38 
1,759.38 
1,392.02 

764.11 
1,730.36 
2.321.11 
2,318.63 
2.688.73 
2,642.33 
2,091.24 
2,951.03 
1,652.96 

780.91 

World 
Latin America 

5 America 
Brazi 1 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Netherlands 
f"rance 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spaln. lncl Canary Is 

Other \II Europe 
SWi'Czerland 

E Europe 
ASle 

W ASle (M,deast) 
Turkey 

S AS1B 
Indla 
Sri Lanka 

Japan 
Chlna (mainland) 
Southeast Asia 

Singapore 
Indonesia 

Oceania 
Afri ca 

N Afrlca 
Egypt 

SUb-Sahara 
Madagascar 
Comoros 

Developed countrles 
Less devel countrles 
Cent plan CQUntr18S 

Rubber & all ied gums - crude(MT):
World 

Asia 
5 ASle 

Sri Lanka 
Southeast ASle 

Thailand 
Malaysia 
Singapore 
IndoneSia 

Africa 
Sub-Sahara 

Liberia 
Less davel countries 

B8.992 
19.276 
15,759 
15.272 
9,901 
9,262 
3.363 
1.340 

687 
2.483 

639 
208 

2.697 
46,682 

5.181 
4.814 

11,421 
9.935 
1,402 

365 
2,837 

27.558 
694 

26.221 
1.767 
6,272 
4,561 
2,732 
1,711 

894 
129 

11.090 
72,368 

5.534 

818,487 
760.643 

8,468 
4,406 

747,001 
70.143 

175,995 
20,515 

476,819 
55,56B 
55,533 
53,634 

816.061 

101.547 
18.436 
13.247 
12.57<· 
9,OH! 
8.779 
2.772 
1.233 

631 
2.616 

:,39 
\'50 

3.516 
61.275 
4.955 
3.826 

28.498 
27.198 

1.148 
562 

3.926 
22,364 

430 
20.713 

1,804 
7,021 
5.566 
3.580 
1,455 
1.068 

48 
10,406 
83,699 
7.442 

776.834 
705.425 

8.162 
7.072 

695.564 
61,111 

178.601 
16,096 

435,472 
67.974 
67.878 
61,863 

774.501 

242.171 
42.531 
37.035 
36.279 
32.551 
27.374 
7.672 
3.835 
3,159 
9.:392 
5.177 
4.643 
5.024 

111,406 
5.665 
5,063 

28.503 
25,187 

3.105 
2.689 
5.369 

66.889 
3.971 

61.242 
2.615 

46.897 
5.236 
2.831 

41,661 
33,420 

6.',)90 
37.495 

194.283 
10.393 

654.418 
602,629 

7,267 
4,096 

590.879 
55.784 

146,857 
20.257 

365.494 
49.395 
49.371 
47.889 

652.329 

353,212 
51.674 
44.981 
43,669 
36,534 
32,134 

6,515 
4.518 
3.892 

12,040 
4.400 
4,266 
6,721 

196.653 
7.652 
5.774 

97.983 
95,206 
2.639 
5,308 
5,754 

77.605 
4.752 

66.138 
2.921 

57,299 
6.425 
3.409 

50.874 
45.150 
3,241 

44.400 
296,321 

12,491 

614.904 
553,071 

7,047 
6,249 

544,612 
47,165 

151,154 
17,894 

325,544 
5(3,710 
58,631 
53,835 

612,842 

2,721.27 
2,206.41 
2.350.06 
2,375.55 
3.287.61 
2,955.49 
2,281.19 
2.861.76 
4.598.49 
3,782.48 
6,101.51 

2:2.323.66 
1.862.91 
2.288.43 
1.093.38 
1.051.73 
2,495.63 
2.535.17 
2,214.46 
7.367.80 
1,892.56 
2,427.22 
5.721.83 
2,335.60 
1.479.91 
7.477.20 
1.147.90 
1.036.39 

24,349.14 
37.3!l2.34 
47,211. 63 
3.380.99 
2.684.65 
1,878.11 

799.55 
792.26 
858.19 
929.75 
791.00 
795.29 
834.44 
987.41 
766.52 
888.92 
889.04 
892.88 
799.36 

3.478.31 
2,802.88 
3,395.59 
3.472.93 
4,051.26 
3,660.32 
2,350.44 
3,663.99 
6,168.62 
4,602.59 

18,411.18 
28.436.97 

1,911.66 
3,209.36 
1,544.33 
1,509.04 
3,438.24 
3,500.48 
2,298.82 
9,444.64 
1,465.62 
3,470.08 

11,051.49 
3,289.64 
1,619.33 
8.161.06 
1,154.36 

952.18 
34.964.70 
42,275.44 
67.515.58 
4,266.74 
3.540.32 
1,678.42 

791.55 
784.02 
863.34 
883.65 
782.98 
771.79 
846.32 

1,111.67 
747.57 
863.72 
863.77 
870.23 
791.27 

7,950 
1,854 
1,380 
1,346 

928 
920 
250 
109 
74 

289 
8 
8 

436 
4,114 

489 
219 
447 
326 

73 
49 

492 
2,555 

91 
2,406 

104 
505 
449 
323 
56 
27 

0 
1,018 
6,004 

928 

57,560 
51,244 

1,088 
441 

50,141 
5,682 
9,887 
1.106 

33,466 
5,838 
5,761 
4,913 

57,427 

27,324 
6,098 
5.325 
5.294 
3.627 
3,407 

611 
489 
385 

1.334 
219 
215 
780 

14.362 
1,225 

750 
1,257 
1,037 

199 
656 
538 

10,497 
826 

9.440 
343 

2,013 
661 
288 

1.352 
1,221 

0 
4,515 

21,491 
1,318 

48.485 
42,957 

860 
401 

42,063 
4,744 
9,665 
1,103 

26,550 
:;,157 
5,093 
4,352 

48,362 

3,437.00 
3,289.30 
3.858.44 
3,933.26 
3,908.02 
3.703.73 
2,444.12 
4,488.19 
5,203.4o 
4,615.81 

27,401. 38 
26.867.13 

1,787.89 
3,490.98 
2,504.79 
3,422.97 
2,812.83 
3,181.04 

7 
o 
2 
2 

2.727.0 
13,388.1 

1,094.1 
4.108.4 
9,079.81 
3,923.& 
3,293.8 
3,985.6 
1,472.7 

891.0 
24,134.1 
45,217.0 

.0 
4,435.5 
3,579.4 
1,420.0 

842.3 
838.2 
790.3 
908.2 
838.8 

o 
5 
7 
2 
5 
3 
o 
o 
9 
2 
7 

4 
8 
2 
6 
9 

835. 
977.5 

00 
8 
5 
3 
3 
1 
5 
5 

997.6 
793.3 
883.3 
884.0 
885.8 
842.1 

See footnotes at arid of tabl e. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. end December 1986--continued 

December 1986~enuary-December 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit valu. (S) 	 Value 
Quantity 	 (1.000 Unit value 

dol.) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I I 

Silk - rawIMT): 

World 
Latin America 

S America 
Brazi 1 

ill Europe 
Other ill Europe 

Switzerlend 
Asia 

.Japan 
China (mainland) 
Dth,,'''' East Aa i a 

Hong Kong 
Developed countries 
Leas devel countries 
C~nt plan countries 

Wool. unmtg - carpet(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin Amer1ca 

5 America 
Argentina 

II Europe 
EC-i2 

United Kingdom 
Ocean1a 

Australia 
NBw Zealand 

Developed countries 
Less dllvel countries 

Fibers. excl cotton(l4T) : 
Wo,'ld 

Latin America 
Mexico 
S America 

Ecuador 
Brazi 1 

ill Europe 
EC-12 

Belgium-Luxembourg 
5",,&;n. incl Canary 

Asia 
S Asia 

India 
Bangladesh 
Sri Lanka 

China (mainland) 
southeast A.sia 

Thai land 
Philippines 

Africa 
Sub-Sahara 

Developed countries 
L.ess devel countries 
Cent plan countr,es 

Essential oilslMT) : 
World 

L.atin Amer1c8 
MexiCO 
Caribbean 

Jamaica 
Haiti 

S Artler;ca 
PfJru 
Brazi 1 
Paraguay 
Argentina 

III Europe 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
France 
Spain, inc1 Canary 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Switzerland 

"sia 
W A6ia (Mideast) 

Turkey 
S Asia 

India 
.Japan 
China (mainland) 
Southeast Asia 

Indonesia 
Africa 

Is 

Is 

287 
49 
49 
49 

3 
3 
3 

235 
0 

131 
104 
104 

3 
153 
131 

15.182 
474 
700 
700 
613 

2.493 
2.487 
2.417 

11.337 
411 

10.926 
14.429 

753 

45.390 
9.367 
2.241 
7.126 
5.392 
1.688 
2.221 
2.221 
1.914 

80 
33.279 
20.949 

6.407 
4.0:<0 
9.621 
1.040 

10.640 
1.835 
8.542 

452 
452 

2.542 
41.762 

1.086 

10.995 
6.897 

383 
239 
58 

133 
6.103 

139 
5.108 

163 
677 

1.398 
1.344 

242 
38 

604 
175 
166 
54 
24 

2.315 
164 

0 
140 
53 
54 

984 
855 
841 
291 

262 
43 
43 
43 

0 
0 
0 

219 
3 

118 
96 
96 

3 
141 
118 

15.358 
462 
748 
748 
684 

1.965 
1.953 
1.860 

12.119 
348 

11.771 
14.587 

769 

46.194 
7.380 
2.503 
4.877 
4.029 

848 
2.510 
2.510 
1.298 

320 
35.848 
23.992 

2.814 
7.811 

13.331 
690 

10.9l9 
1.209 
7.971 

414 
414 

2.633 
42.851 

710 

9.872 
5.355 

591 
190 
20 

139 
4.399 

64 
3.524 

99 
675 

1.253 
1.205 

179 
95 

616 
102 
124 
48 
20 

2.870 
212 

0 
148 
69 
58 

1.341 
1.020 
1.004 

263 

7.028 
981 
981 
981 

86 
80 
80 

5.961 
0 

3.433 
2.524 
2.524 

86 
3.509 
3.433 

~6.672 
695 

1.730 
1.730 
1.565 
6.923 
6.899 
6.712 

26.942 
950 

25.992 
34.807 

1.865 

26.653 
10.412 
5.039 
5.373 
4.987 

342 
2.413 
2.413 
2.213 

82 
13.444 
3.854 

808 
1,019 
1.919 

873 
8.452 
1.070 
7.303 

268 
268 

2.570 
23.153 

930 

110.232 
38.243 

7.806 
5.395 
1.105 
3.316 

23.970 
2.448 

11.394 
1.186 
8.785 

32.910 
30.721 
5.067 
2.545 

17.000 
1.571 
3.276 
2.189 
1.646 

34.632 
2.209 
1.665 
5.168 
4.678 
3.037 

13.309 
9.942 
9.874 
2.615 

6.331 
867 
867 
867 

14 
12 
12 

5.450 
79 

3.060 
2.259 
2.259 

93 
3.178 
3.060 

38.635 
610 

2.024 
2.024 
1.876 
5.632 
5.598 
5.355 

30.253 
944 

29.309 
36.560 
2.072 

23.163 
9.701 
5.541 
4.159 
3.808 

352 
2.646 
2.646 
2.097 

319 
10.484 
4.170 

472 
1.240 
2.455 

265 
5.926 

841 
4.752 

298 
298 

2.715 
20.163 

286 

108.728 
30.094 

7.476 
4.922 

435 
3.899 

16.923 
840 

6.183 
881 

8.499 
36.434 
34.1QO 
2.686 
4.496 

21.191 
1.467 
3.404 
2.334 
1.715 

37.692 
3.525 
2.849 
5.473 
5.037 
2.561 

13.378 
12.170 
11.990 
2.774 

24.488.45 
20.026.06 
20.026.06 
20.026.06 
28.531.00 
26.555.33 
26.555.33 
25.367.30 

.00 
26.207.90 
24.273.85 
24.273.85 
28.531.00 
22.936.98 
26.207.90 

2.415.52 
1.465.45 
2.471.14 
2.471.14 
2.553.71 
2.777.06 
2.774.18 
2.776.82 
2.376.49 
2.311.93 
2.378.92 
2.412.32 
2.476.78 

587.19 
1.111.56 
2.248.50 

754.02 
924.83 
202.41 

1.086.53 
1.086.53 
1.156.03 
1.028.72 

403,98 
183.95 
126.07 
253.39 
199.42 
839.50 
794.36 
583.24 
854.98 
592.62 
592.62 

1.011.09 
554.40 
855.97 

10.025.67 
5.544.80 

20.381.04 
22.572.38 
19.049.71 
24.933.38 
3.927.60 

17,608.69 
2.230.70 
7.273.01 

12.976.43 
23.540.55 
22.857.89 
20.938.68 
66.973.00 
28.146.13 
8.976.79 

19.735.63 
40.531. 18 
68.600.79 
14.959.61 
13.466.98 

.00 
36.912.06 
88.273.17 
56.249.02 
13.525.21 
11.628.64 
11.740.77 
8.985.17 

24.163.17 
20.152.84 
20.152.84 
20.152.84 

.00 

.00 

.00 
24.887.32 
26.399.00 
25.931.11 
23.529.95 
23.529.95 
31.017.:.'\3 
22.537."9 
25.931.11 

2.515.6:1 
1. 320. 5:i 
2.705.6'; 
2.705.64 
2.742.42 
2.866.18 
2.866.32 
2.879.:16 
2.496.34 
2.712.43 
2.489.95 
2.506.35 
2.694.45 

501.43 
1.314.47 
2.213.93 

B52.84 
945.08 
414.58 

1.054.16 
1.054.16 
1.615.92 

996.17 
292.45 
173.82 
167.67 
158.71 
184.18 
3B3.57 
542.71 
696.00 
596.17 
720.54 
720.54 

1.031.00 
470.54 
402. IS 

11.013.81 
5.619.88 

12.650.49 
25.906.15 
21.729.15 
28.052.68 
3.847.03 

13.13C.89 
1.754.68 
8.894.28 

12.590.75 
29.077.72 
28,299.16 
15.003.82 
47.325.14 
34.400.46 
14.383.94 
27.450.15 
48.622.81 
85.747.50 
13.132.99 
16.626.53 

.00 
36.981. 64 
72.998.88 
44.156.14 
9.976.33 

li.930.90 
11.942.61 
10.548.11 

32 
4 
4 
4 
0 
0 
0 

23 
0 

11 
17 
17 

0 
21 
11 

1.223 
0 

10 
10 
10 

276 
276 
276 
037 

0 
937 

1.213 
10 

3.111 
H2 
201 
511 
497 

14 
168 
168 
121 

0 
2.223 
1.560 

176 
849 
535 

0 
663 
108 
555 

8 
8 

176 
2.935 

0 

843 
547 

55 
9 
1 
8 

477 
1 

423 
4 

40 
79 
78 

3 
3 

60 
3 
6 
1 
1 

131 
0 
0 
8 
6 
0 

83 
36 
32 
69 

796 
85 
85 
85 

0 
0 
0 

711 
0 

310 
401 
401 

0 
485 
310 

3.254 
0 

39 
39 
39 

770 
770 
770 

2.446 
0 

2.446 
3.215 

39 

1.852 
1.007 

519 
488 
484 

3 
208 
208 
195 

0 
634 
244 

28 
132 

83 
0 

390 
72 

319 
3 
3 

211 
1.640 

0 

6.982 
1.860 

610 
111 

22 
83 

1,079 
6 

354 
34 

557 
2.490 
2.407 

122 
67 

2.002 
62 

lOS 
83 
70 

2.143 
340 
340 
:336 
326 

5 
888 
653 
526 
419 

24.864.97 
21.185.00 
21.105.00 
21.185.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
25.390.68 

.00 
28.204.18 
23.570.18 
23.570.18 

.00 
23.115.86 
28.204.18 

2.660.49 
.00 

3.851.30 
3.851.30 
3.851.30 
2.788.16 
2.788.16 
2.788.16 
2.610.18 

.00 
2.610.18 
2.650.68 
3.851.30. 

595.17 
1.413.81 
2.580.94 

954.72 
974.63 
248.07 

1.237.30 
1.237.30 
1.611.82 

.00 
285.09 
156.20 
158.16 
155.94 
155.97 

.00 
588.38 
662.57 
573.94 
414.63 
414.63 

1.199.91 
558.91 

.00 

8.282.54 
3.399.55 

11.094.96 
12.371.11 
22.275.00 
10.39S.13 
2.262.17 
5.700.00 

837.85 
8.39Z.50 

13.934.55 
31.517.37 
30.857.37 
40.700.67 
22.383.00 
33.365.67 
20.823.33 
17.430.50 
82.997.00 
70.300.00 
16.360.42 

.00 

.00 
41.983.00 
54.309.00 

.00 
10.693.17 
15.349.19 
16.432.69 
6.077.80 

Se. footno~es Bt end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. eg~icultu~el impo~ts: Quentity, value. end unit velue by commodity end count~y, 
~enue~y-Decembe~ 1985 end 1986, and Decembe~ 1986--continued 

~enua~y-Decembe~ December 1986 

I 
Commodity and count~y Quantity Value ( 1,000 dol. ) Unh value (S) Value 

Quantity (1.000 Unit valUe 
dol.) ($) 

19851985 1986 1985 1986 1986I I 
Eaaential oils(MT): 

N 4f~ica 12 31 966 1.339 80.458.33 43.177.90 2 97 48.321.50 
Sub-Saha~a 279 232 1.649 1.436 5.911.05 6.188.09 67 323 4.816.79 

Developed count~;.s 1.753 1.678 38.231 41.282 21.809.14 24.602.05 95 2.548 26.824.79 
Less dllvel countries 8.253 6.845 58.236 53.751 7.056.37 7.852.63 664 3.529 5.315.24 
Cent plan countries 989 1.349 13.765 13.695 13.917.75 10.151. 82 84 905 10.767.96 

D~ugs - crude natu~al(MT): 
Wo~ld 51.279 49.752 206.285 187.485 4.022.80 3.768.39 2,947 13.230 4.489.29 

Cllnada 3.906 5.392 3.713 4.970 950.61 921. 64 448 424 945.65 
Latin America 2.212 2.349 4.618 4.577 2.087.91 1.948.48 90 386 4.292.70 

CII~ibb"an 1,080 1.115 2.301 1.872 2.130.13 1.678.58 43 211 4.910.81 
iii Eu~op" 20.644 18.833 99.281 100.633 4.809.18 5.343.46 1.521 7.372 4.846.76 

EC-12 18.969 17.060 91.536 88.602 4.825.57 5.193.53 1.353 6.787 5.016.44 
Denma~k 7.357 7.511 38.212 36.614 5.193.91 4.874.70 506 2.517 4.973.34 
Un it"ld Kingdom 2.525 3.087 8.594 8.936 3.403.41 2.894.67 287 822 2.864.24 
I ret,ano 99 92 7.357 4.773 74.311.09 51.884.65 1 23~ 232.935.00 
Nllthe~lands 1.942 1.749 7.265 6.650 3.741.02 3.801. 93 81 257 3.176.52 
BIIlglum-Luxembou~g 1.213 939 4.264 3.869 3.515.55 4.120.23 68 228 3.348.93 
France 2.599 1.519 4.555 3.nO 1.752.<15 2.21S.62 187 261 1.396.41 
Flld Rep GII~meny 2.876 1.677 19.863 21.914 6.906.46 13.067.27 123 2.024 16.452.19 

Dthe~ iii Eu~ope 1.675 1.773 7.744 12.032 4.623.58 6.786.05 168 585 3.480.28 
Finland 120 262 4.256 8.199 35.464.33 31.294.51 14 217 15.518.57 
Switzerland 1.499 1.511 3.181 3.753 2.122.00 2.483.80 154 367 2.385.90 

4S18 23.520 22.205 81.207 60.723 3.452.66 2.734.64 722 2.992 4.143.92 
W Asia (Mideast) 2.980 3.141 8.200 7.740 2.751.73 2.464.13 126 514 4.077.44 

Tu~ke)l 1.675 1.486 2.560 1.584 1.528.24 1.066.25 10 40 4.000.90 
Iran 735 1.077 2.269 3.633 3.086.58 3.373.42 71; 258 3.392.53 
Ie~a .. l 470 278 2.829 1,710 6.019.30 6.152.39 40 216 5.397.92 

S Ae1a 17.689 14.355 !;1.098 29.123 2.088.66 2.028.74 520 938 1.803.28 
India 13.290 5.566 48.276 23.027 3.632.48 4.137.16 520 938 1.803.28 
Pakistan 4.399 8.788 2.322 6.086 641.49 69:1.52 0 0 .00 

~IIpen 377 360 8.624 12.148 22.875.27 33.744.40 32 1.161 36.270.97 
China (meinland) 1.787 3.659 6.377 4.637 3.568.63 1.267.22 15 116 7.747.40 
Dthe~ East Asia 633 647 6.775 6.952 10.703.76 10.744.91 9 231 25,691.78 

S Korea 86 113 3.270 3.538 38.024.91 31.311.55 7 124 17.693.14 
Hong Kong 489 501 2.581 2.346 5.278.53 4.682.72 1 66 65.508.00 

Oceania 297 209 2.599 2.620 8.752.15 12.536.64 44 323 7.351.11 
Af~ice 401 459 14.678 13.738 36.602.57 29.931.29 90 1.710 18.997.62 

SUb-Saha~a 401 459 14.675 13.738 36.595.22 29.931.29 90 1.710 18.997.62 
Kenya 127 129 9.720 8.936 76.535.00 69.271.09 13 1.135 87.292.31 

Oeveloped COuntries .25.693 25.077 117.755 122.663 4.583.17 4.891.47 2.103 9.660 4.593.45 
Leas devel count.ri.s 23.500 20.711 81.963 59.961 3.487.81 2.895.13 797 3.431 ~.304.67 
Cent plan countries 2.086 3.964 6.566 4.861 3.147.78 1.226.17 47 139 2.959.45 

Other noncompetitive impo~ts( N4) : 
Wo~ld -- -- 15.608 15.947 (1) (1) -- 1.085 (1) 

Canada -- -- 1.782 2.074 (1) (1) -- 257 (1) 
Latin Americe -- -- 8.426 7.677 (1) (1) -- 413 (1)

Mexico -- -- 3.494 3.005 (1) (1) -- 128 (1) 
Cent~al America -- -- 2.265 2.360 (1) (1) -- 133 (1)

Guatemala -- -- 2.099 2.101 (1) (1) -- 105 (1)
Costa R,ca -- -- 145 255 (1) (1) -- 23 (1) 

Caribbean -- -- 2.312 1.908 (1) (1) -- 146 (1) 
Dominican RllPUblic -- -- 2.232 1.845 (1) (1) -- 142 (1)

S America -- -- 355 405 (1) (1) -- 7 (1)
Chi I .. -- -- 243 284 (1) (1) -- 0 (1)

iii Eu~ope -- -- 1.755 1.682 (1) (1) -- 102 (1) 
EC-12 -- -- 1.665 1.679 (1) (1) -- 102 (1)

United Kingdom -- -- 198 49 (1) (1) -- 19 (1) 
I~IIland -- -- 0 303 (1) (1) -- 3(' (1) 

Fed Rep Germany -- -- 161 90 (1) (1) -- 17 (1)

Spain. incl Canary Is -- -- 942 661 (1) (1) -- 24 (1) 

Italy -- -- 196 210 (1) (1) -- 0 (1)

Gr••ce -- -- 61 162 (1) (1) -- 4 (1)


E EuropII -- -- 179 91 (1) (1) -- 17 (1)

Yugoslavia -- -- 168 78 (1) (1) -- 17 (1)


Asia -- -- 3.250 4.178 (1) (1) -- 284 (1)

Chlna (mainland) -- -- 2.:108 2.199 (1) (1) -- 210 (1) 

Southeast Asia -- -- 240 178 (1) (1) -- 9 (1)

Other East Asia -- -- 550 1.599 (1) (1) -- 45 (1)


Hong Kong -- -- 215 970 (1) (1) -- 37 (1)

China (Taiwan) -- -- 3i4 503 (1 ) (1) -- 8 (1)


Africa -- -- 95 168 (1) (1) -- 2 ( 1) 

Developlld countries -- -- 3.680 3.897 (1) (1) -- 390 (1)

Less dev"l countries -- -- 9.538 9.760 (1) (1) -- 468 (1)

Cent plan countries -- -- 2.390 2,290 (1) (1) -- 227 (1)


CompUitive ag impo~ts(NA) : 
Wo~ld -- -- 13.066.739 13.165,459 (1) (1) -- 1.000.755 (1 )

Canada -- -- 1.811.096 1.878.872 (1) (1) -- 131.853 (1)
Latin Ame~ica -- -- 3.620.730 3.538.611 (1) (1) -- 287.310 (1)

Mexico -- -- 1.019.829 1.387.584 (1) (1) -- 133.282 (1 )
Central Am"~ica -- -- 323.502 334.757 (1) (1) -- 33.534 (1) 
Ca~ibbean -- -- 292.463 247.207 (1) (1 ) -- 17.993 (i)

Dominican Republ ic -- -- 230.617 202.314 (1) (1) -- 15.692 (1)
S America -- -- 1.984,936 1.569.062 (1 ) (1) -- 102,501 (1)

Colombia -- -- 177.779 183.472 (1) (1) -- 12.521 (1)
Chi Ie -- -- 209.621 227.106 (1) (1) -- 8.731 (1) 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, and unit value by co~modity and country, 
~anuary-Oecember 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-Oecember Oacember 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol.) Unit value (S) Value 
QUllntity (1,000 Unit value 

dol. ) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I ______________________-+-_____~~____~_______L______~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

Compotitive ag importa(NA): 
6razi 1 1, 218,398 634,333 (1 ) (1) 57,065 (1) 
Argentina 278,926 239,965 (1) (1 ) 13,723 (1) 

W Europe 3,811,366 3,977,784 (1) ( 1) 333,538 (1) 
EC-12 3,469,625 3.653,355 (1 ) (1) 299,399 (1) 

Oenmer~. 570,995 603,379 (1) (1) 58,853 (1) 
United Kingdom 152,003 159,720 (1) (1) 9,271 (1) 
Netherlands 514,809 570.394 (1) (1) 35.145 (1) 
France 652,678 698,067 (1) (1) 59,905 (1) 
Fed Rep Germany 482,565 464,521 (1) ( 1) 35,146 (1) 
Spain. incl Canary Is 300,676 296,633 (1 ) (1 ) 28.178 (1) 
Italy 517,530 517,597 (1) (1) 48,394 (1) 

Other W ["rope 341,741 324,429 (1) (1) 34,139 (1) 
E Europe 259,090 298,075 (1) (1) 29.610 (1) 
Asia 2,042,541 1,901,960 (1) (1) 132,156 (1) 

W ASia (Mideast) 332,648 308,416 (1) (1) 26,160 (1) 
Turkey 203,964 215,663 (1) (1) 19,924 (1) 

S Asia 170.617 195,088 (1) (1) 13,206 (1) 
India 142,056 166,536 (1) ( 1) 11,306 (1) 

.Japan 178,742 188,699 (1) (1) 16,649 (1) 
China (mainland) 131,678 143,473 (1) (1) 13,200 (1) 
Southesst Asia 919,344 741,336 (1) (1) 40,944 (1) 

Thai land 154,643 179.932 (1) (1) 8,571 (1) 
Malaysia 181,550 133,752 (1) (1) 7,862 (1) 
Phi 1 ippines 475,714 361,457 (1) (1) 21.436 (1) 

Other East Asia 309,512 324,947 (1) (1) 21,997 (1) 
Ch,na (Taiwan) 185,501 164.476 (1) (1) 11,744 (1) 

Oceania 1,305.737 1,369,648 (1) (1) 77,189 (1 ) 
Aust:ral,8 696,752 782,575 (1) (1) 50,523 (1) 
New Zealand 582,109 572.723 (1) (1) 26,360 (1) 

Africe 207.604 164,295 (1) (1) 8,032 (1) 
Sub-Sahara 196.915 175,672 (1) (1) 7.758 (1) 

De....eloped countries 7,234,455 7,532,643 (1) (1) 564,945 (1) 
Less davel countries 5,429,903 5.174,070 (1) (1) 391,784 (1) 
Cent plan countries 402,381 458,746 (1) (1) 44,026 (1) 

Animals & prodslNA), 
World 4,222,156 4,453,891 (1 ) (1 ) 394,878 (1) 

Canacta • 985,649 947,087 (1) (1) 65,356 In 
Let'" America 517,816 651,866 (1) (1) 98.106 (1) 

Mexico 142,654 306,934 (1) (1) 74,413 111 
Centra 1 Amer, ca 104.643 105,798 (1) (1) 10,422 (1) 

Costa Rlce 52,634 72,602 (1) (1) 7,023 (1) 
S America 244,820 205,816 (1) (1) 11,329 (1) 

Brazl1 79,740 53,789 (1) (1) 1,733 (1) 
Argentlna 145.757 130,237 (1) (1) 9,013 (1) 

W Europe 1,223,096 1,260,896 (1) (1 ) 124,383 (1) 
EC-12 1,013,825 1,060,320 (1) (1 ) 101.437 (1) 

Denmark 497,521 522,066 (1) (1) 52,155 (1) 
United K,ngdom 65,619 82.951 (1) (li 3,812 (1) 
Ireland 81,142 98,415 (1) (1) 4,341 (1) 
Netherlands 85.288 61,122 (1) (1) 7,728 (1) 
France 132,880 118,546 (1) (1) 11.392 (1) 
Fed Rep Germany 69,109 79,676 (1) (1 ) 10,409 (1) 
Italy 52,156 57,975 (1) (1) 6,950 (1) 

Other W Europe 209.271 200.576 (1) (1) 22.947 (1) 
FinlancJ 86,220 74,631 (1) (1) 9,480 (1) 

E Europe 178,452 205,469 (1) (1) 21,125 (1) 
Hungary 44.590 44,321 (1) (1 ) 4,238 (1) 
Poland 99.720 122,598 (1) (1) 11.029 (1) 

Asia 171,167 168,846 (1) (1) 14,214 (1) 
~apan 46,556 40,690 (1) (1) 3,699 (1) 
China (mainland) 38,780 47,797 (1) (1) 4,649 (1) 

Oceania 1,117,705 1.184,508 (1) (1) 69,250 (1) 
Austra 1is 588,555 678.132 (1) (1) 45,488 (1) 
New Zealand 528,757 505,992 (1) (1) 23,761 (1) 

Developed count:r,es 3,392,548 3,452,958 (1) ( 1) 264,741 (1) 
Less dave' countries 601,461 731,501 (1) (1) 103,201 (1) 
Cent plan countries 228,147 269,432 (1) ( 1) 26,936 (1) 

Animals-live. ex poultry(NO), 
World 2,171,045 1,965,822 607,931 664,442 280.02 338.00 319,418 89.1851 279.22 

Canada 1.639,581 785,070 348,135 239,969 212.33 305.66 40,237 11,104 275.96 
Latin America 521,536 1,154.935 133,513 289,656 256.00 250.80 272,251 72,962 267.99 

Mexico 476,864 1,087,214 124.518 282,647 261.12 259.97 265,733 72,767 273.83 
5 Amer-ica 789 784 8.305 6,232 10,526.56 7,948.60 60 185 3,086.67 

W Europe 4,347 3,621 107,494 122,706 24,728.22 33,887.22 349 3,900 11,175.59 
EC-12 3,770 3,220 104,133 118,311 27,621.46 36,742.55 212 3,850 18.158.10 

United Kingdom 992 874 35,203 49,685 35,487.32 56,848.14 53 1.424 26,870.36 
Ireland 399 321 12,429 34,993 3i ,150,56 109,012.18 i9 387 20,348.63 
France 507 643 42,741 23,701 84,302.48 36,859.61 15 703 46,883.60 
Fed Rep Germany 1,134 659 6,908 4,202 6,091.65 6,376.01 53 839 15,833.24 

Oceania 539 790 11,488 7,676 21.312.65 9,716.04 30 773 25,765.87 
Austral ia 192 173 7,830 2,868 40,780.69 16,580.74 9 448 49,783.11 

Developed countries 1,644,497 789,216 470,474 371,198 286.09 470.34 40,622 16,051 395.13 
Less davel countr1es 525,554 1,176,553 134,176 290,846 255.30 247.20 278,795 73,132 262.31 

S~S footnotes at end of table. 
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TobIe 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country • 
.January-December 1985 end 1986. and Da"embar 1986--continued 

.January-Dacember December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value ( 1.000 dol. ) Unit value (S) 
Quantity 

Valua 
( 1.000 
dol. ) 

Unit value 
(S) 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Cattle(ND): 
World 836.018 1.335.389 306.520 425.954 366.64 318.97 275.788 78.444 284.43 

Canada 358.657 246.796 180.905 142.922 504.40 579.11 9.264 5.545 598.57 
Let;n America 476.512 1.086.915 124.146 282.273 260.53 259.70 265.716 72.744 273.76 

Mexico 476.481 1.086.915 124.124 282.273 260.50 259.70 265.716 72.744 273.76 
Dev~lop.d countries 358.899 247.205 182.142 143.477 507.50 580.40 9.265 5.560 600.06 
Less devel countries 476.603 1.088.184 124.155 282.477 260.50 259.58 266.523 72.884 273.46 

Horsas & mulas(ND): 
World 15.235 11.379 171.375 176.358 11.248.76 15.498.52 902 6.752 7,485.21 

Canada 9.405 6.801 37.523 35.199 3,989.66 5,175.62 560 1,602 2.860.21 
Latin America 1.238 1.136 9.271 7.264 7,488.48 6,394.16 77 209 2.710.39 

S America 789 780 8.305 6,220 10,526.56 7,973.98 60 185 3.086.67 
Argentina 525 549 3.979 3.169 7.579.86 5.771.83 55 161 2.930.91 

W Europl! 
EC-12 

3.684 
3.488 

2.863 
2.751 

106.081 
102.845 

122.077 
117.733 

28.795.06 
29.485.24 

42.639.38 
42.796.54 

223 
211 

3.869 
3,835 

17.350.19 
18.175.72 

United Kingdom 
Ireland 

893 
343 

829 
310 

34.584 
12.317 

49.277 
34.986 

38,727.45 
35.909.84 

59,441. 79 
112,857.85 

52 
19 

1.410 
387 

27.109.40 
20.348.63 

Netherlands 575 528 5.617 3.770 9.768.28 7.140.57 47 212 4,517.53 
France 417 278 42.225 23.575 101,258.55 84.803.02 15 703 46,883.60 
Fed Rap Germsny 

Other W Europl! 
1.104 

196 
620 
112 

6.877 
3.236 

4,175 
4.343 

6.229.21 
16.512.74 

6,733.92 
38,778.98 

53 
12 

839 
34 

15,833.24 
2,834.50 

Sweden 132 51 2.895 4.085 21.928.33 80,095.49 6 18 3.000.00 
E Europe 59 53 2.945 2.397 49.908.90 45,227.73 1 6 6,000.00 

Poland 57 53 2.935 2.397 51.495.17 45,227.73 1 6 6.000.00 
Asia 59 45 2.357 817 39.949.15 18.163.09 4 115 2B.750.00 

.Japan 
Oceania 

B 
531 

4 
445 

1.876 
11.476 

392 234.500.00 
7.632 21.612.27 

98.060.50 
17.151.39 

0 
30 

0 
773 

.00 
25.765.87 

Austr!11ie 191 173 7.828 2.868 40.983.73 16.580.74 9 448 49,783.11 
New .!eeland 340 272 3.648 4,764 10.730.08 17.514.34 21 325 15.472.76 

Developed countries 
Lass devl!l countries 

13.648 
1.527 

10.122 
1.204 

158.435 
9.920 

165.746 
tI.214 

11.608.69 
6,496.27 

16.374.86 
6,822.43 

819 
82 

6,518 
228 

7.957.98 
2,781.44 

Cent plan countries 60 53 3.020 2.397 50,327.08 45.227.73 1 6 6,000.00 
5w,"el NO): 

World 1.226.571 500.967 127.767 59.890 104.16 119.55 28,867 3,808 131.92 
Canade 1.226.151 500.954 127.724 59.880 104.17 119.53 28,867 3.808 131.92 
Developed countries 1.226.153 500.967 127.729 59.890 104.17 119.55 28.867 3.808 131.92 

Other live animels(NO): 
World 93.221 118.087 2.270 2.240 24.35 18.97 13.861 185 13.37 

Canada 45.368 30.519 1.982 1.967 43.70 64.45 1.546 149 96.42 
Latin Amerlca 43.786 66.884 95 1.20 2.18 1. 79 6.458 10 1.50 

Car,bbeen 43.786 66.880 95 108 2.18 1.61 6.458 10 1.50 
Haitl 42.418 66.880 94 108 2.22 1.61 6.458 10 1.50 

W Europe 421 341 175 87 415.40 253.81 125 17 134.00 
EC-12 42 52 55 35 1.310.93 676.44 0 0 .00 

Fad Rep Germ,my 30 39 31 27 1.029.33 686.13 0 0 .00 
Other W Europe 

Norway 
379 
110 

289 
130 

120 
39 

51 
26 

316.16 
354.09 

177.77 
200.90 

125 
0 

17 
0 

134.00 
.00 

Finland 269 29 81 6 300.65 215.79 0 0 .00 
OC8enie 7 62 9 32 1.342.71 510.02 0 0 .00 

New Zealand 'f 62 9 32 1.342.71 510.02 0 0 .00 
Africa 3.636 20.281 6 35 1.67 1. 72 5.732 10 1.72 

N Africa 3.638 20.281 6 35 1.67 1. 72 5.732 10 1.72 
Morocco 3.638 20.281 6 35 1.67 1.72 5.732 10 1. 72 

Oeveloped countries 45.797 30.922 2.168 2.085 47.34 67.44 1.671 166 99.23 
Less dev.1 countries 47.424 87.165 102 155 2.14 1. 78 12.190 20 1.60 

Meats II prods. ex poul try(MT): 
World 1.138.968 1.153.805 2.225.824 2.344.030 1.954.25 2.031.56 76.263 171.946 2.254.65 

Canada 282.704 300.601 458.532 532.695 1.621.95 1. 772.10 20,641 39.471 1.912.24 
Lai:in AnI.rica Ul.744 127.656 316.060 297,649 2.229.79 2.331.65 8,786 20.744 2.360.97 

Cent:ral America 51.777 50.150 100.455 102.779 1.940.15 2.049.43 4.980 10,027 2.013.46 
Guet:emele 13.371 4.519 22.367 8.065 1.672.80 1,784.60 904 1.635 1.808.58 
Cost:a Rice 24.535 34.544 51.059 71.340 2.081.06 2.065.20 3.285 6.797 2.069.25 

Caribbean 8.416 12.335 17.759 25.847 2,110.09 2,095.41 684 1,421 2.078.01 
Oom1nicen Republ1c 

5 Americ9 
8.293 

80.287 
12.257 
68.943 

17.469 
194.001 

25.661 
163.920 

2.106.43 
2.416.34 

2,093.60 
2.563.53 

684 
3.122 

1.421 
9.295 

2.078.01 
2.977.31 

Brezi 1 34.918 22.439 71.990 48,111 2.061.69 2.144.10 573 1.408 2.457.94 
Argentina 

'" Europe 
43.636 

188.281 
37.774 

156.508 
117.473 
438.422 

106.946 
442.994 

2.692.11 
2.328.55 

2.831.19 
2.830.49 

2.479 
13,114 

7.684 
41,182 

3.099.58 
3,140.32 

EC-12 
Denmark 

177.323 
158.371 

143.592 
130,920 

419.222 
369.328 

417.456 
379,622 

2.364.17 
2.332.04 

2,907.24 
2,899.65 

12.140 
11.166 

39.059 
35.875 

3,217.34 
3,212.89 

Netherlends 11.164 4.444 29.276 12.728 2,622.37 2.864.09 133 393 2,955.41 
Other W Europe 10.958 12.916 1~,200 25.538 1.752.15 1,977.23 974 2.124 2,180.26 

E Europe 62.705 64.05S 159.313 185.607 2.540.68 2.897.57 6.231 19.238 3.087.54 
Hungery 17.419 15.242 40.641 40.078 2.333.14 2.629.43 1,337 3.725 2.785.93 
Poland 32.738 35.964 91.728 112.936 2,801.87 3,140.24 3.070 10.405 3.3119.20 

Oceania 457,500 500.541 833.619 865,420 1,822.12 1.728.97 27,179 49,837 1.833.66 
Australia 271.131 323.429 482.890 554.329 1.781.02 1.713.91 17.952 32,710 1.822.09 
New Zealand 

Oe ...'81oped countr i as 
186.339 
928.675 

177.062 
957.721 

350.688 
1,731.508 

311.023 
1.841,603 

1.881.99 
1.864.49 

1,756.58 
1,922.90 

9.227 
60.934 

17,127 
130.494 

1,856.18 
2.141.56 

Less devel countries 147.020 132,019 334.260 316,797 2.273.57 2,399.63 9.098 22,214 2.441.65 
Cent plan countries 63.273 64.065 160.056 185.630 2,529.61 2,897.53 6.231 19.238 3.087.54 

Beef II veal (MT): 
World 677.060 695.136 1.276,457 1,270.053 1,885.29 1.827.06 39.797 76.940 1.933.32 

Canada 88,301 78,571 153.219 131.085 1,735.19 1.668.37 4,932 8.217 1.666.07 
Latin America 141. 070 126.802 313,274 293.003 2.220.70 2.310.72 8,749 20,427 2.33··.72 

Central America 51. '151 50.133 100,413 102,742 1,940.30 2,.049.39 4,980 10,027 2,013.46 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports; Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and ~ountry. 
vanuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

January-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value (1.000 dol. ) 

j1985 1986 

Unit 

1985 

value 

1 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1.000 
dol. ) 

B.ef & veal (MT); 
Guatemala 13.371 4.519 22.367 8.065 1.672.80 1.784.60 904 1.635 
Honduras 6.608 10.220 11.818 20.808 1.788.38 2.036.02 791 1.595 
Coste Rica 24.535 34.544 51.059 71.340 2.081.06 2.065.20 3.285 6.797 

Caribbean 6.332 12.334 17.543 25.839 2.105.53 2.094.91 684 1.421 
Dominican Republic 8.293 12.257 17.469 25.661 2.106.43 2.093.60 684 1.421 

S America 79.723 63.115 191.473 159.415 2.401. 71. 2.525.78 3.085 8.978 
Brazi 1 34.652 22.109 70.701 46.440 2.040.31 2.100.48 566 1.385 
Argentina 43.427 37.374 116.550 104.451 2.683.82 2.794.74 2.456 7.420 

W Europe 8.281 7.862 16.065 15.859 1.940.03 2.017.16 568 1.228 
Oceanla 439.306 481.803 793.684 829.910 1.806.68 1.7:<:1.51 25.521 47.025 

Australia 265.745 312.465 473.573 537.198 1.782.06 1.719.23 16.847 31.017 
Naw Zealand 173.554 169.288 320.095 292.643 1.844.35 1.728.67 8.674 16.008 

Oeveloped countries 535.881 566.237 962.954 976.662 1.796.95 1.719.11 31.021 56.470 
Lass davel countrles 

Be.f & veal - fr or froz(MT); 
141.161 126.803 313.472 293.011 2.220.67 2.310.76 8,749 20.427 

World 594.673 629.905 1.076.929 1.103.540 1.810.96 1.751.91 36.486 67.222 
Canada 87.881 78.310 151.308 129.803 1.721.74 1.657.55 4.910 8.125 
Latin America 61.300 63.649 121.657 133.496 1.984.61 2.097.37 5.664 11,448 

Central America 51.680 50.113 100.263 102.676 1.940.0B 2.048.89 4.980 10.027 
Guatemale 13.371 4.519 22.367 8.065 1.672.80 1.784.60 904 1.635 
Honduras 6.908 10.220 11.816 20.808 1.788.38 2.036.02 791 1.595 
Nicaragua 5.853 0 11.881 0 2.029.88 .00 0 0 
Coata Rica 24.535 34.524 51.059 71.274 2.081.06 2.064.48 3.285 6.797 

Caribbean 8.332 12.316 17.543 25.812 2.105.53 2.095.78 684 1.421 
Domin";.::an Republ ic 8.293 12.257 17.469 25.661 2.106.43 2.093.60 684 1.421 

W Eurqpe 6.756 6.602 11.785 11.837 1.744.35 1.792.99 402 683 
Oceanla 438.736 481.343 792.179 828.396 1.805.59 1.721.01 25.510 46,966 

Australia 265.532 312.295 472.1131 536.598 1.780.69 1.718.24 16.640 30.980 
New Zealand 173.204 168.998 319.349 291.730 1.843.77 1.726.23 8.670 15.985 

Developed countries 533.373 566.256 955.272 970.044 1.791.00 1.713.08 30.822 55.773 
L..ss devel countries 61.300 63.649 121.657 133.496 1.984.61 2.097.37 5.664 11.448 

BlOef & vaal 
World 

- prep or pres(MT); 
82.387 65.231 199.528 166.512 2.421.83 2.552.66 3.311 9.719 

Let,n Amerlca 79.770 63.153 191.617 159.508 2.402.12 2.525.73 3.085 8.978 
S America 79.699 63.115 191.468 159.415 2.402.39 2.525.78 3.085 8.978 

Brazi 1 34.628 22.109 70.696 46.440 2.041.59 2.100.48 566 1.385 
Uruguay 1.644 3.589 4.222 8.446 2.567.84 2.353.20 63 173 
Argentina 43.427 37.374 116.550 104.451 2.683.82 2.794.74 2.456 7.420 

W Europa 1.525 1.260 4.281 4.022 2.806.92 3.191.70 166 545 
EC-12 1.378 1.126 3.970 3.594 2.881.33 3.191.93 164 530 

Denmark 661 912 2.068 2.951 3.129.00 3.235.21 164 530 
Developed countries 2.508 1.981 7.681 6.818 3.062.72 3.441.59 199 697 
Less deve' countries 79.861 63.154 191.815 159.515 2.401.86 2.525.81 3.085 8.978 

Pork(MT) ; 
World 423.855 421. 111 861.237 986.152 2.031.91 2.341.79 33.351 87.731 

Caneoa 189.832 217.226 299.020 395.047 1.575.18 1.818.60 15.364 30.757 
W Europe 170.109 139.313 399.475 403.803 2.348.35 2.898.53 11.748 37.665 

EC-12 161.413 130.336 384.217 385.228 2.380.34 2.955.65 11.093 36.087 
Oenmark 147.805 121.647 346.714 358.065 2.345.75 2.943.47 10.396 33.800 
Netherlands 9.877 3.227 27.182 10.499 2.752.02 3.253.56 117 362 
Belgium-Luxemoourg 1.100 3.680 2.487 10.835 2.260.78 2.944.26 517 1.659 

Other W Europe 8.696 8.977 15.258 18.575 1.754.60 2.069.19 655 1.579 
Sweden 6.913 7.753 12.604 15.888 1.823.18 2.049.22 467 1.108 

E Europe 62.449 63.783 158.921 185.068 2.544.80 2.901.52 6.182 19.161 
Hungary 
Poland 

17.234 
32.677 

15.039 
35.911 

40.349 
91.644 

39.803 
112.713 

2.341.23 
2 .. 804.53 

2.646.66 
3.138.68 

1.293 
3.070 

3,663 
10.405 

Yugoslavia 9.352 8.396 20.536 22.614 2.195.89 2.693.41 1.~66 3.554 
Developed countr111S 360.236 356.873 699.225 799.726 1.941.02 2.240.92 27.169 68.570 
C.n~ plen countr1es 62.463 63.783 158.976 185.068 2.545.13 2.901.52 6.182 19.161 

Pork - fr or froz(MT); 
World 254.793 262.007 393.576 482.609 1.544.69 1.842.73 19.255 39.665 

Canada 183.394 207.839 278.518 365.393 1.518.68 1.758.06 14.611 28.196 
W Europe 71.048 53.835 114.312 116.570 1.608.94 2.165.32 4.567 11.320 

EC-12 63.163 45.484 101.439 99.884 1.605.98 2.196.03 4.004 10.066 
Denmark 63.145 45.428 101.414 99.735 1.606.05 2.195.45 4.002 IC.055 

O~her W Europe 
Sweden 

7.885 
6.:120 

8.351 
7.191 

12.873 
10.852 

16,686 
14.621 

1.632.58 
1.744.64 

1.998.10 
2.0n.25 

583 
412 

i.253 
978 

Developed countries 
Pork - prep or pres(MT); 

254.701 261.990 393.412 482.772 1.544.60 1.842.71 19.255 39.665 

World 169.062 159,104 467.661 503.344 2.766.21 3.163.61 14.096 48.067 
Canada 6.438 9.387 20.502 29.654 3.184.60 3.159.06 753 2.561 
W Europe 

EC-12 
99.061 
98.250 

85.478 
84,852 

285.164 
282.779 

287.233 
285.344 

2.878.67 
2.878.15 

3.360.31 
3.362.84 

7.161 
7.089 

26,345 
26.019 

Denmark 84.660 76.219 245.299 258.330 2.897.47 3.389.31 6.394 23.744 
Netherland.. 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
Fad Rep Germany 

9,859 
1,100 
2.446 

3.227 
3,680 
1.623 

27.157 
2.487 
7.177 

10.499 
10.835 
5.187 

2.754.53 
2,260.78 
2.934.15 

3,253.56 
2,944.26 
3.195.65 

117 
517 

48 

362 
1.659 

160 
E Europe 

Hungery 
62.383 
17.171 

63.783 
15.039 

158,800 
40.232 

185.068 
39.803 

2.545.56 
2.342.99 

2.901.52 
2.646.66 

6.182 
1.293 

19,161 
3.663 

Poland 
Yugoslavia 
Romania 

Developed countries 
Cent plan countries 

32.677 
9.352 
2.026 

105.535 
62.397 

35.911 
8.396 
3.484 

94,883 
63.783 

91.644 
20,536 

3.911 
305.B13 
158.855 

112.713 
22.614 
7.449 

316.954 
185.068 

2.804.53 
2.195.89 
1.930.45 
2.897.74 
2.545.88 

3,138.68 
2,693.41 
2,138.18 
3.340.41' 
2,901.52 

3.070 
1.166 

624 
7.914 
6,182 

10.405 
3.554 
1.459 

28.906 
19,161 

See footnotes at end cf table. 
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Uni1 value 
(S) 

1.808.58 
2.015.89 
2.069.25 
2.078.01 
2.078.01 
2.910.25 
2.447.69 
3.021.10 
2.162.39 
1.842.60 
1.841'.11 
1.845.48 
1,820.39 
2.334.72 

1.842.40 
1.654.71 
2.021.25 
2.013.46 
1.808.58 
2.015.89 

.00 
2.069.25 
2.078.01 
2.078.01 
1,699 27 
1.841.07 
1,839.69 
1.843.74 
1,809.53 
2,021.25 

2.935.28 
2.910.25 
2.910.25 
2.447.69 
2.744.44 
3.021.10 
3.263.90 
3.233.56 
3.233.56 
3.502.03 
2,910.25 

2.630.55 
2.001.88 
3.206.09 
3.253.10 
3.251.25 
3.094.09 
3.209.18 
2.409.98 
2.372.24 
3,099.51 
2.833.14 
3.389.20 
3.048.20 
2.523.84 
3.099.51 

2.059.97 
1.929.80 
2.467.91 
2.514.42 
2,512.61 
2.148.44 
2.374.98 
2.059.97 

3.409.95 
3.400.54 
3,678.94 
3.670.32 
3.713.56 
3,094.09 
3.209.18 
3.340.67 
3,099.51 
2,833.14 
3.389.20 
3.048.20 
2.337.49 
3.652.45 
3.099.51 



Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
Jenuary-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

January-December December 1986 

Commod i ty and country Quantity Value ( 1,000 dol. ) Unit value ($) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1,000 
dol. ) 

Unit value 
($) 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Mutton !:loat & lamb(MT) : 
World 

OCBania 
Australia 
New Zealand 

Developed countries 
Mutton goat & lamb-fr/frz(MT): 

World 
Oceania 

Australia 
New Zealand 

Developed CQUntrlBS 
Mutton goat & lamb-prep/pres(MT): 

World 
Canada 
Oceania 

Austra 1; a 
New Zealand 

Developed countries 
Horsemeat - fr or froz(MT): 

World 
Canada 
Asia 

Southeast ASle 
Thailand 

Developed countr,es 
Less devel countrles 

15.827 
15.696 
3,672 

12.024 
15.827 

15,565 
15.469 
3.497 

11.972 
15.565 

262 
35 

227 
175 

52 
262 

83 
83 

0 
0 
0 

83 
0 

16.067 
16,053 
9.055 
6.998 

16,067 

15.835 
15,823 
8.854 
6,969 

15.835 

232 
2 

230 
201 

29 
232 

114 
113 

1 
1 
1 

113 
1 

33.563 
33.392 

6.436 
26.955 
33,583 

32,910 
32.800 

5,929 
26.871 
32.910 

673 
81 

592 
507 

84 
673 

29 
29 

0 
0 
0 

29 
0 

29.060 
29,026 
13,988 
15,037 
29.060 

28,536 
26.516 
13,563 
14.953 
28,536 

524 
14 

509 
426 

84 
524 

32 
30 

3 
3 
3 

30 
3 

2,121.86 
2,127.40 
1,752.65 
2.241.79 
2.121.86 

2.114.37 
2.120.38 
1,695.47 
2.244.49 
2.114.37 

2,567.24 
2,315.11 
2,606.11 
2,899.44 
1,618.94 
2.567.24 

345.95 
345.95 

.00 

.00 

.00 
345.95 

.00 

1,808.66 
1,608.11 
1,544.83 
2.148.79 
1.806.66 

1,802.08 
1,802.20 
1,531.83 
2,145.71 
1,802.08 

2,257.81 
7,238.50 
2,214.50 
2,117.44 
2,887.27 
2.257.81 

284.09 
264.48 

2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 

264.48 
2.500.00 

1,402 
1.402 

928 
474 

1,402 

1,378 
1,378 

904 
474 

1,378 

24 
0 

24 
24 

0 
24 

22 
22 

0 
0 
0 

22 
0 

2.076 
2.076 
1.310 

766 
2.076 

2.029 
2.029 
1,263 

766 
2.029 

47 
0 

47 
47 

0 
47 

6 
6 
0 
0 
0 
6 
0 

1.480.67 
1,480.67 
1,411.78 
1,615.53 
1.480.67 

1,472.42 
1.472.42 
1.397.39 
1.615.53 
1,472.42 

1,953.79 
.00 

1,953.79 
1,953.79 

.00 
1.953.79 

256.14 
256.14 

.00 

.00 

.00 
256.14 

.00 

Variety meats - fr or froz(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Let,n America 

MeX1CO 
W Europe 

EC-12 
Denmark 

Other W Europe 
Iceland 
Sweden 

Ocean19 
Austral,a 
New Zealand 

Developed countrles 
Less davel CDuntrles 

5,624 
3.461 

5 
0 

283 
39 
21 

244 
42 

202 
1.860 
1.499 

361 
5.604 

15 

6.383 
3,582 

7 
7 

838 
350 
331 
488 

18 
470 

1.953 
1.506 

'447 
6.376 

7 

6,431 
3.342 

31 
0 

311 
36 
18 

275 
81 

193 
2.729 
2,243 

486 
6,383 

41 

7,032 
3.246 

87 
87 

1.097 
555 
528 
542 

31 
511 

2.585 
2.076 

509 
6.945 

87 

1.143.54 
965.73 

6.272.00 
.00 

1.099.30 
929.33 
837.76 

1.126.47 
1.937.36 

957.87 
1,467.32 
1.496.42 
1,346.46 
1,138.95 
2,718.93 

1,101.64 
906.09 

12.395.71 
12,395.71 
1.309.64 
1.586.53 
1.596.49 
1,111.04 
1.745.28 
1,086.75 
1,323.56 
1.378.55 
1.138.29 
1.089.24 

12.395.71 

536 
259 

0 
0 

116 
41 
41 
75 

0 
75 

161 
120 

41 
536 

0 

660 
249 

0 
0 

165 
77 
77 
88 

0 
88 

246 
226 

21 
660 

0 

1.231.16 
960.73 

.00 

.00 
1,421.47 
1,883.61 
1,883.61 
1.168.84 

.00 
1,168.84 
1.529.07 
1.879.54 

503.29 
1.231.16 

.00 

Other meats - fr or frozlMT): 
World 

Canada 
W Europe 

EC-12 
Belglum-LuxemDourg 

AS1B 
5 ..lSla 

India 
Bangladesh 

Japan 
Chlne ( ",awland) 
Southeast ASle 

Indonesla 
Other East Asia 

Chine (TalWan) 
Oceanla 

New Zealand 
Developed countr,es 
less davel countrles 
Cent plan countries 

Other meats & prods(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Letln America 

S America 
Brazil 
Argentina 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Denmark 
Netherlands 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 

E Europe 
Asia 

Southeast Asia 
Other East Asia 

China (Taiwan) 
Developed countrlBS 
Less davel countries 
Cent plan countries 

5.015 
57 

240 
175 
133 

4.328 
3.599 
1.681 
1.918 

111 
542 

66 
46 

7 
2 

390 
366 
798 

3.675 
542 

11.504 
839 
507 
507 
244 
209 

9,368 
9,349 
7.162 
1.273 

641 
190 
233 
530 
130 
374 
359 

10.246 
1,013 

245 

4.109 
29 

122 
91 
89 

3,634 
3,356 
1.217 
2.138 

50 
9 

32 
17 

177 
177 
321 
316 
522 

3.578 
9 

10.885 
1.075 

793 
793 
312 
400 

8.373 
8.305 
6.115 
1.217 

668 
222 
177 
388 
117 
262 
231 

9.533 
1.175 

177 

19.150 
224 
798 
663 
495 

14.982 
13.423 
5.428 
7.995 

634 
650 
227 
194 

37 
9 

3.144 
3.085 
4.800 

13.699 
650 

28.938 
2.506 
2.344 
2,344 
1.219 

923 
21,772 
21.692 
15.434 
2.065 
3.332 

487 
354 

1.817 
408 

1.257 
1.230 

24.535 
4,013 

390 

20.823 
103 
623 
480 
467 

17,254 
15,901 
5.176 

10.722 
363 

23 
102 
78 

776 
774 

2.824 
2.799 
3.914 

16,887 
23 

30.878 
3.166 
4.396 
4.396 
1,615 
2.495 

21.611 
21.465 
14.162 
2.229 
4,200 

537 
359 

1.138 
287 
757 
668 

25.06f; 
5.451 

360 

3.818.51 
3.927.54 
3.325.04 
3.789.99 
3.718.~9 
3,461.55 
3.729.60 
3.228.94 
4.168.39 
5.713.30 
1.199.76 
3.440.18 
4.036.35 
5.284.43 
4.729.00 
8.062.18 
8.429.50 
6.015.42 
3.727.68 
1,199.76 

2.515.44 
2.987.31 
4,622.93 
4,622.93 
4.995.44 
4.414.13 
2.324.05 
2.320.25 
2.154.95 
1.621.78 
5,197.35 
2.564.91 
1.518.83 
3,429.03 
3.141.09 
3.359.77 
3,425.78 
2.394.56 
3.961.23 
1.592.86 

5,067.78 
3,566.83 
5.108.02 
5,274.37 
5.250.29 
4,748.02 
4,738.23 
4.253.33 
5.014.93 
7.263.92 
2.500.00 
3.197.16 
4.567.88 
4.385.00 
4.373.04 
8.797.55 
8.857.97 
7.497.75 
4.719.72 
2.500.00 

2.836.74 
2,944.73 
5.543.78 
5.543.78 
5,177.88 
6.237.12 
2.581.07 
2.584.60 
2.315.90 
1.831.38 
6.287.57 
2.420.61 
2.029.72 
2.933.19 
2,451. 29 
2.889.00 
2.891.05 
2.629.44 
4,639.38 
2.035.41 

341 
2 
7 
1 
0 

294 
283 

2 
281 

0 
0 
2 
2 
0 
0 

3B 
38 
47 

294 
0 

814 
62 
37 
37 

7 
23 

675 
642 
506 

16 
90 
16 
2:2 
16 
0 

18 
18 

737 
55 
22 

1,783 5.227.35 
13 6,474.00 
17 2,435.86 

3 3,267.00 
0 .00 

1,420 4.828.93 
1.328 4.691.58 

9 4.268.00 
1.319 4.694.59 

0 .00 
0 .00 

10 4.985.50 
8 4.160.50 
0 .00 
0 .00 

333 8.758.47 
333 8.758.47 
363 7.719.59 

1.420 4.828.93 
0 .00 

2.751 3.379.05 
'229 3,696.82 
31'1 8.568.27 
317 B~568.27 

23 3.286.2B 
264 11,479.04 

2.107 3.121.10 
2.051 3.194.25 
1.362 2.692.39 

31 1,941.31 
551 6.117.68 

45 2.836.75 
34 1.527.14 
55 3.052.72 

0 .00 
51 2.828.22 
51 2.828.22 

2.349 3,187.27 
368 6.689.71 

34 1.527.14 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, end unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

December 1986~8nuary-Dec8mber 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol. ) Unit velue ($) 	 Value 
Quantity 	 (1,000 Unit value 

dol. ) ($) 

1985 1986 1985 -r 1986 1985 1986I 	 I 

Poultry and 	prods(NA): 

liorld -- -- 98,081 100,251 (1) (1) -- 9,127 (1) 

Canada -- -- 25,535 25,079 (1) (1) -- 1,896 (1) 

Ii Europe 	 -- -- 28,915 29,215 (1) (1) -- 2,855 (1) 
(1)

EC-12 	 -- -- 25,967 25,969 (1) (1) -- 2,521 
121 (1)

United Kingdom -- -- 1,149 1,479 (1) (1) -­
(1) (1) -- 627 (1)--	 1,766Natherl ..nOB --	 809 

(1):
France 	 -- -- 17,961 15,263 (1) (1) -- 836 

(1) 	 922 (0
Fed Rep Germany -- -- 5,786 7,251 (1) -­

(1) (1) -- 335 (1)
Other Ii Europe -- 2,948 3,246 

Switzerland 
---- -- 1,961 2,585 (1) (1) -- 335 (1, 

E Europe 	 -- -- 4,054 3.744 (1) (1) -- 600 (1) 
(1) -- 365 (1)

Hungary -- 2,622 2,322 (1) 

Romania 

---- -- 1,001 1,062 (1) (1) -- 53 (1) 

36,015 40,567 (1) (1) -- 3,673 (1)Asia 	 -- -­

(1) (1) -- 786 (0 
Isrsel 

---- -- 3,683 7,126 (1) (1) -- 786 (1)Ii Asia (Mideast) 	 -- 3,693 7,182 

--	 1,277 19 (1) (1) -- 5 (1) 
~apan 	 --
China (mainland) -- -- 15,746 23.265 (1) (1) -- 2,482 (1) 

3,691 (1) (1) -- 236 ( 1)
Southesst Aeiit 	 -- -- 8,013 

3,067 1,421 (1) (1) -- 67 (1)
Thei land 	 -- -­

(1) (1) 	 169 (1)Singapore -- -- 4,859 2,265 --
Other East Asia -- -- 9,142 6,198 (1) (1) -- 162 ( 1) 

Hong Kong -- -­ 1.595 1,283 (1) (1) -- 71 (1) 
(1) 	 92China lTaiwan) 	 -- 7,400 4,781 (1) -- (1) 

Africa 	
---- -- 1,379 670 ! 1) (1) -- 6 ( 1 ) 

(1)
Sub-Sahara 	 -- -- 1,379 670 (I) (1) -- 6 

-- 670 (1) (1) 	 6 (1)Rep S Africa -- 1.195 --
Oeveloped countries -- -- 60,620 62,148 (n (1) -- 5,549 (1) 

Less davel countries -- -­ 17 ,661 11,095 (1) (1) -- 496 (1) 
3,082 (1)Cent plan countries -- -- 19,799 27,009 (1) (1) --

Poul try - I ivelNA): (1)liorld 	 -- -- 7.362 9,427 (1) (1 ) -- 766 

Canada -- -- 7,146 9,344 (1) (1) -- 753 (1) 

W Europe -- -- 161 77 (1) (1) -- 13 (1) 
161 76 (1) (1) -- 13 (1) 

Netherlands -­EC-12 	 -- -­-- 112 13 (1) (1) -- I (1) 
(I) (1) -- 766 (1)Oeve'oped countries -- -- 7.329 9,420 

Poultry me.. t(MT): 
World 2.894 3,263 9,154 13,141 3.163.24 4,002.64 298 1,388 4,658.47 

Canada 1,977 1,940 3,676 4,005 1,859.49 2.064.31 120 251 2,088.90 
2,251 2,190 11.265.44 20,852.56 20 351 17 ,573.15Ii Europe 	 200 105 

EC-12 124 104 2,100 2,160 16,933.50 20,962.25 20 351 17,573.15 

France 124 92 2,065 2,101 16,617.39 22.832.53 16 336 18,667.94 

Other Ii Europe 76 1 157 9 2.070.20 9,445.00 0 0 .00 

Iceland 69 0 103 0 1.489.33 .00 0 0 .00 

Asia 715 1,238 3,209 6,943 4.488.55 5.608.29 158 786 4,975.26 

Ii Asia (Mid....St) 715 1.228 3.208 6.880 4,486.59 5.602.75 158 786 4.975.26 
715 1.228 3.208 6.880 4.486.59 5,602.75 158 786 4,975.26 

Devaloped countries 2.893 3,273 9.150 13.078 
Israel 

3,162.86 3,995.65 298 1,388 4,658.47 

Eggs(NA): (1)lior1d 	 -- -- 14,723 15,057 (1) (1) -- 1,582 

Canada -- -- 10,372 8,849 (1) (1) -- 628 (1) 
Latin Americe -- -- 158 932 (1) ( I) -- 96 (1) 

Central America -­ -- 48 227 (1) (1) -- 96 (1\ 
96 (1)El Salvador -- -- 0 216 (1) (1) --


S America -- -- III 
 595 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 
V.nezuela -- -- III 595 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 

(1) 	 -- 713 (1)Ii Europa -- -- 1,967 2,948 (1) 
EC-12 -, -- 1.200 2.278 (1) (1) -- 713 (1) 

United Kingdom -- -- 397 255 (1) (1) -- 18 (1) 

--	 1,613 (1) (1) -- 624 (1)Netherlands --	 657 
(1) (1) -- 70 (1)Fed Rep Germany -- -- 42 191 

Othar Ii Europe -- ..- 768 670 (1) (1) -- 0 (1) 
(1)Finland 	 -- -- 630 650 (1) (1) -- 0 

ASia -- -- 2,220 2,329 (1) (1) -- 146 (1) 
Ii Asia (Mideast) -- -- (1) 

467 247 (1) (1) -- 0 (Il 

Israel -- -- 467 237 (1) (1) -- 0 
(1) (1) 	 48 (1)China (mainland) -- -- 813 1.143 	 -­

896 (1) (1) -- 81 (1)Other East As;t\ -- -- 925 
(1) 	 (1 )China (Taiwan) -- -- 841 832 (1) -- 77 

Developed countries -- -- 12,819 12,052 (1) (1) -- 1,345 (1) 
~e"8 devel countries -- -- 1,091 1.862 (1) (1) -- 18S ( 1) 

813 1.143 (1) (1) -- 48 ( 1)Cent plan countries -- --

Feathers e. down - crude(MT) : 


liorld 8,302 9,315 66,840 
 62,626 8,051.12 6,723.17 766 5,391 7,037.92 

Canada 507 441 4,339 2.882 8.558.76 6.535.00 30 265 8,827.20 
1.778 6,685.56Ii Europe 	 2,955 3,079 24,510 24.002 8,294.31 7.795.26 266 

EC-12 2,639 2.808 :1.2.486 21,436 8,5:W.78 7.633.76 182 1,443 7,931.20 

United Kingdom 118 93 726 1.136 6,151.69 12,217.28 22 78 3,555.82 

France 926 876 15.804 13,051 17,066.53 14,898.94 42 500 11,908.45 

Fed Rap Germany 1.401 1,721 5.721 7.060 4,083.27 4,102.21 107 851 7,957.57 

Other Ii Europe 316 271 2,023 2,566 6,403.05 9.468.66 84 335 3,986.67 

Switz"r1and 309 271 1,961 2,562 6,345.41 9.453.39 84 335 3,986.67 

E Europe 473 311 4,054 3,744 8,570.31 12.036.98 35 600 17,133.57 
Hungary 191 162 2.822 2,322 14.776.84 14,334.90 19 365 19,194.89 

S .. e footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, and unit value by commodity and country, 
~anuary-Dacemb8r 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol. ) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985. J 1986 
dol. ) (S) 

Feathers S down - crude(MT) : 
Romania 156 97 1.001 1,062 6,419.57 10,952.34 7 53 7,588.00 

Asia 4,288 5,453 32,569 31,289 7,595.39 5,737.85 435 2,742 6,302.93 
..Japan 3B 0 1,269 0 33,397.39 .00 0 0 .00 
China (mainland) 
Southeast Asia 

2,300 
473 

4,491 
167 

14,933 
7,988 

22,122 
3,661 

6,492.47 
16,fl88.91 

4.925.91 
21,920.74 

398 
12 

2,435 
224 

6,117.55 
18.646.75 

Thai 1and 
Singapore 

211 
259 

98 
65 

3.047 
4,853 

1.39, 
2.259 

14.442.63 
18.738.64 

14,254.96 
34.759.78 

2 
10 

5S 
169 

27,284.00 
16,919.30 

Other East Asia 1,458 745 8,217 5.240 5,635.99 7.032.97 25 82 3.277.80 
Hc.ng Kong 
China (Ta;wan) 

94 
1,346 

159 
580 

1.511 
6.559 

1.156 
3.949 

16.079.69 
4.872.63 

7.272.57 
6.809.16 

8 
17 

67 
15 

8.403.13 
865.88 

Afrlca 77 21 1.363 670 17,696.53 31.909.14 0 6 .00 
Sub-Sahara 77 21 1.363 670 17.696.53 31.909.14 0 6 .00 

Rep S Africa 36 21 1.195 670 33.207.50 31.909.14 0 6 .00 
Developed countries 
Less devel countr,es 
Cent plan countries 

3,536 
1.993 
2.773 

3,553 
960 

4.802 

31.322 
16.532 
18.986 

27.597 
9.163 

25.866 

8.857.97 
8.295.11 
6,846.90 

7.767.31 
9.545.15 
5.386.46 

296 
37 

433 

2,050 
307 

3.034 

6.924.33 
8,296.97 
7.007.99 

Dairy products\MT): 
World 

Canada 
413.624 

94.838 
426.013 
117.200 

764.717 
67.305 

809.313 
71.790 

1.848.82 
709.68 

1.899.74 
612.54 

33.115 
8.723 

70,530 
6.103 

2.129 86 
699.69 

Let," America 26.936 22.371 40.660 35.662 1.509.52 1.594.12 1.539 2,652 1.722.92 
Me.ttico 
5 Amerlca 

4.317 
9.395 

7,468 
6.954 

7.853 
24.336 

11.265 
17 .071 

1.818.97 
2.590.27 

1.508.43 
2.454.86 

670 
341 

1,032 
912 

1.540.88 
2.674.99 

Argentina 
W Europe 

7.007 
168.782 

5.999 
160.538 

19.810 
432.416 

15.048 
466.986 

2.827.20 
2.561.9B 

2.508.49 
2.908.88 

286 
16.586 

806 
49.852 

2,816.84 
3.005.66 

EC-12 
Oanmark 
Unlted Kingdom 
Ireland 
Netherlands 

131.940 
23.053 
6.564 

31.387 
15.179 

125.162 
25.666 

4.609 
28.262 
14.128 

318.828 
67.363 
14.249 
64.569 
30.330 

354.616 
87.018 
11.719 
60,351 
32.938 

2.416.46 
2.922.11 
2.170.80 
2.057.19 
1.998.16 

2.833.25 
3.390.38 
2.542.54 
2.135.40 
2.331.43 

12.660 
1.855 

496 
1,848 
1.931 

37,398 
6.402 
1,339 
3,749 
5.117 

2.954.02 
3,451.36 
2,699.54. 
2.028.65 
2.649.76 

France 17.283 13.112 49.749 49.941 2.878.50 3.808.84 1.355 5.603 4.135.25 
Fed Rep Germany 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Norway 

11.251 
16.917 
36,842 
8.443 

14.449 
15.0B7 
35.376 

8.433 

2B.499 
49.314 

113.588 
27.120 

36.025 
55.798 

112,370 
29.233 

2.533.00 
2,915.05 
3.083.11 
3.212.15 

:;:.493.24 
3.698.43 
3.176.45 
3.466.52 

2.357 
1,639 
3.926 
1.235 

6.072 
6.571 

12.454 
4.180 

2,576.10 
4,009.37 
3.172.21 
3.384.79 

Finland 10.857 10.435 30.366 28.824 2.796.89 2.762.24 1.015 2.629 2.590.17 
Austria 
SWltzerland 

7.739 
7.351 

7.466 
6.429 

21.892 
27.610 

21.030 
27.144 

2,82B.74 
3.756.01 

2.816.81 
4.222.07 

798 
626 

2.229 
2.851 

2.793.07 
4.553.96 

E Europe 6.703 7.413 10,009 12.255 1,493.20 1.653.16 650 1.188 1.828.41 
ASle 29.659 27.398 61.950 55.954 2.088.75 2.042.27 2.104 4,714 2.240.62 

uapan 10.760 7.260 33.039 26.279 3.070.53 3.619.74 564 2.404 4.262.66 
Southeast Asia 6.582 7.143 8.168 8.419 1.240.99 1.178.58 399 558 1.398.35 
Other East Asia 

OC8anlB 
8.769 

86.308 
10.310 
90.403 

13.232 
151.829 

15.615 
165.409 

1.508.98 
1.759.15 

1.514.56 
1.829.68 

842 
3.422 

1.147 
5.803 

1,361.90 
1.695.69 

Australia 12.038 13.292 17.669 20.739 1.467.77 1.560.23 1.181 1.943 1.645.49 
New Zealand 74.188 76.971 134.043 144.447 1.806.80 1.876.64 2.241 3.859 1.722.15 

Developed countrles 362.214 376.576 687.693 733.094 1.898.58 1.946.73 29.495 64.564 2.188.99 
Less davel countries 
Cent plan CQUntr18S 

44.169 
7.241 

41.200 
8.237 

66.114 
10.911 

62.629 
13.590 

1.496.84 
1.506.78 

1. 520.11 
1.649.89 

2.886 
734 

4.630 
1.336 

1.604.22 
1.820.57 

Mil k & cream. 
World 

CanaOe 

fr or drled(MT): 
16.050 
5.401 

14.907 
5.463 

14.4B8 
3.734 

14.703 
4.031 

902.66 
691.27 

986.34 
737.83 

785 
344 

520 
147 

661.84 
428.23 

W Europe 3.034 2.751 2.111 1.857 695.81 675.10 98 70 714.17 
EC-12 2.999 2.736 2.086 1.846 69'5.43 674.70 98 70 714.17 

United Kingdom 
Netherlands 

0 
2.212 

266 
1.946 

0 
1.637 

223 
1.382 

.00 
739.98 

837.29 
709.92 

18 
62 

14 
45 

796.55 
718.08 

Fed Rep Germany 
Oceania 

559 
7.586 

215 
6.689 

352 
8.611 

147 
8.810 

629.94 
1.135.16 

681. 42 
1.317.04 

0 
340 

0 
299 

.00 
879.84 

Austre 1 i a 
New Zealand 

Developed COUntrlBS 
Butter S butterfat mixtures(MT) : 

World 
Canada 
Letln America 

S America 
W Europe 

EC-12 
Denmark 
United Klngoom 
Ireland 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 

Other W Europe 
Norway 
Finland 

ASla 
China (ma 1 nland) 

Oceania 
New Zealand 

Developed countries 
Less davel countrles 
Cent plan countries 

694 
6.892 

16.021 

851 
118 

1 
1 

488 
433 
169 

9 
180 

24 
45 
55 
35 
17 

1 
0 

243 
243 
849 

2 
0 

614 
6.075 

14.903 

904 
109 
27 
26 

501 
455 
143 

28 
150 
60 
68 
46 
33 

1 
42 
42 

225 
225 
835 

27 
42 

515 
8.097 

14.456 

1.755 
148 

2 
1 

966 
904 
329 

57 
301 

86 
115 
62 
31 
25 

3 
0 

635 
635 

1.750 
5 
0 

484 
8.326 

14.698 

1.954 
154 
32 
30 

1.160 
1,113 

303 
153 
216 
253 
168 
47 
30 

1 
53 
53 

555 
555 

1.869 
32 
53 

741.66 
1.174.78 

902.32 

2.061.99 
1.255.69 
2.256.00 
1.092.00 
1.979.58 
2.088.56 
1.945.06 
6.354.00 
1.674.04 
3.581.29 
2.550.40 
1.121.62 

872.17 
1.472.70 
2.816.00 

.00 
2.615.14 
2.615.14 
2.060.88 
2.536.00 

.00 

788.20 
1.370.50 

986.22 

2.160.99 
1.410.25 
1.181.26 
1.150.08 
2.314.94 
2.445.35 
2.115.85 
5.465.96 
1.'136.99 
4.222.42 
2.473.47 
1.025.00 

909.30 
1.151.00 
1.253.69 
1.253.69 
2.468.83 
2.468.83 
2.238.31 
1.181.26 
1.253.69 

195 
145 
782 

84 
17 

0 
0 

29 
26 

2 
4 

11 
6 
3 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 

:l8 
38 
84 

0 
0 

145 
154 
516 

171 
22 

0 
0 

90 
67 
11 
24 
16 
26 
10 

3 
2 
1 
0 
0 

60 
60 

171 
0 
0 

743.95 
1,062.59 

660.42 

2.039.90 
1.277.35 

.00 

.00 
3.095.72 
3.342.35 
5.494.50 
5.946.25 
1,487.00 
4.295.83 
3.331.67 

958.33 
862.0 

1.151.0 

.0 

o 
o 

00 
o 

1.575.29 
1.575.29 
2.039.9 

.0 

.0 

o 
o 
o 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabl. 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, and unit valua by commodity and coUntry, 
~anuary-D.c.mber 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continuod 

~anuary-December December 1ge6 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol. ) Unit value ($) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol. ) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Cheese (MT) : 
World 137,207 131,848 373,979 388,801 2,725.65 2,948.86 14,187 43,819 3,088.70 

Canade 1,702 1,775 5,098 5,153 2,995.02 2,903.23 365 941 2,577.73 
Latin America 4,920 4,120 14,679 11.064 2,983.47 2,685.33 228 677 2,969.30 

S America 4,898 4,106 14,556 10.998 2,971.81 2,678.61 228 677 2,969.30 
Argentina 4,815 4,039 14,347 10,798 2,979.67 2,673.56 218 627 2,874.83 

W Europe 101,811 95,135 301,862 313,189 2,964.92 3,292.04 n,781 38,745 3,288.81 
EC-12 67,796 62.636 196,049 209,245 2,891.75 3,340.65 8.026 26.832 3.343.17 

Denmark 18.495 13.140 52,929 44.184 2.861.80 3,362.57 1,329 4.759 3,581.14 
United !(ingd<>m 2,574 2,385 6.567 6.820 2.551.31 2.859.63 380 1,070 2,816.97 
Netherlands 7.648 6.949 18.973 20.422 2.480.75 2.938.89 912 2.694 2.953.87 
Belgium-Luxembourg 1.B79 2.697 4,108 6.051 2.186.42 2,243.67 51 136 2.664.74 
France 12.077 10.243 39.990 43,71i 3,311.28 4,267.41 1.120 5,089 4.543.60 
Fed Rep Germany 8.277 10.173 22.944 27.737 2.772.05 2,726.51 1,858 4.999 2,690.54 
Portugal 721 2.143 1.932 4.463 2,679.71 2,082.78 763 1.578 2.068.65 
Italy 14.214 12.515 43.390 48.901 3.052.04 3.907.37 1,443 5,987 4,148.77 
Greece 1.283 1.790 3.538 5.392 2.757.91 3.012.18 139 414 2.978.75 

Other W Europe 34.015 32.499 105.812 103.943 3.110.76 3.198.36 3.755 11.913 3.172.61 
Norway 7.302 7.295 24,934 27.083 3.414.67 3.712.53 1.172 4.043 3.449.47 
Finlano 10.840 10.434 30.341 28.823 2.798.97 2.762.39 1.014 2.628 2.591.59 
Austria 7.722 7.466 21.813 21.028 2,824.74 :;:.816.48 798 2.229 2.793.07 
Swn tZarl and 6.169 5.268 24,246 22.493 3,930.32 4.269.69 556 2.522 4.535.16 

E Europe 3.736 3.514 6,884 6.793 1.842.66 1.933.20 403 806 2,000.14 
Ocesn1a 23.987 26.064 43,288 49.780 1.804.66 1.909.92 1.180 2.117 1.794.12 

Austral 18 3.934 4.302 5,928 7.079 1.506.90 1.645.53 311 489 1,572.93 
N..w Zealand 20,053 21,748 37,360 42.663 1,863.07 1,961. 68 869 1,628 1,873.28

Developed countries 128.355 123,920 351.718 369,924 2,740.20 2,985.18 13,474 42,087 3,123.58 
Less devel countries 5.116 4,413 15,375 12,079 3,005.21 2.737.06 310 926 2,987.81 
Cent plan countries 3.736 3,515 6,886 6.799 1,843.08 1,934.21 403 806 2.000.14 

Cas"in & m,xtures(MT): 
World 104.985 103.848 201,384 204,844 1.918.21 1.972.54 6.023 12.159 2.018.74 

Latin America 1.613 692 2,085 929 1.292.41 1,342.00 0 0 .00 
5 America 1.613 672 2.085 892 1.292.41 1,327.69 0 0 .00 

W Europe 46,898 43.951 96.878 93.619 2.065.71 2,130.07 3,903 8.377 2,146.20 
EC-12 45.707 42.538 94.557 91.013 2.068.75 2,139.58 3.824 8.234 2.153.22 

Denmark 3.725 6.006 8.272 12,360 2,220.64 2,057.91 445 888 1,994.51
United Kingaom 3.232 1.301 5.869 2.564 1,815.85 1,970.42 72 145 2.007.17 
Ireland 29.430 27.440 61.797 58,631 2.099.79 2,136.22 1.7940 3.639 2.028.64 
Neth.. rlands 3.475 3,567 7.836 8.983 2.254.95 2.518.42 847 2,220 2,621.24
France 4.848 2.346 8.767 4.633 1.808.44 1.974.65 220 441 2.003.04 
Fed Rep Germany 862 1.659 1,751 3.405 2.030.89 2.052.56 446 902 2.021.51 

Other W Europe 1.191 1.413 2.321 2.606 1.949.08 1.844.01 79 143 1.806.57 
Norway 1.091 1.094 2.107 2.042 1.931.44 1.866.55 59 109 1.853.64 

E Europe 2.921 3.786 3.046 5.285 1.042.76 1,395.98 236 353 1.497.39 
Polond 2.921 3.786 3.046 5.285 1.042.76 1.395.98 236 353 1.497.39 

Asia 1.485 357 3.290 716 2.215.30 2.006.83 16 33 2.055.13 
!oJ ASle (Mideast) 1.454 357 3.247 716 2.232.91 2.006.83 16 33 2.055.13 

Iren 1.043 325 2.315 651 2.219.46 2.003.58 0 0 .00 
Oc.snla 51. 758 54.341 95.617 102.775 1.847.38 1.891.30 1.752 3.150 1.797.90 

Australia 5.470 6.146 9.193 10.843 1.680.63 1.764.23 646 1.269 1,964.37 
N..w Zealand 46,286 48.195 86,424 91.932 1.867.09 1.907.51 1.106 1.981 1,700.66

Developed countries 99.258 98.607 193.709 197.151 1.951.57 1.999.36 5.731 11.707 2.042.77 
Less dev.l countries 2.7\3 1.108 4,514 1.851 1.664.01 1.670.26 0 0 .00 
Cent plan countries 3.014 4,133 3.160 5,843 1.048.54 1,413.64 292 452 1.547.05 

Other de' ry prods (MTl : 

'" 

World 154.531 174,506 173.112 199.010 1.120.24 1.140.42 12.036 13.861 1.151.64 
Caneda 87.534 109.570 58.169 61.761 664.53 563.66 7.937 4.846 610.53 
Latin Amerlca 20.373 17.532 23.863 23.638 1.171.31 1.348.27 1.311 1.975 1.506.15 

Mexico 4.317 7.468 7.853 11.265 1.818.97 1.508.43 670 1,032 1.540.88 
Centr-CJl Amer1cB 4.921 647 1.758 899 357.18 1.388.91 168 206 1,225.82
Caribbean 8.252 7,267 6.559 6.324 794.83 870.17 360 501 1.391.86 

Oomlnican ReplJbl ic 5.977 5.982 5.178 4.786 866.29 800.14 268 385 1.436.67 
S America 2.883 2.150 7.694 5.151 2,668.73 2.395.69 113 235 2.081.15 

Argentlna 2.125 1.749 5.381 3.983 2.532.04 2.277.42 68 179 2.630.93 
Europe 16,551 18.200 30.600 57.161 1.848.82 3.140.73 775 2.570 3.316.31 
EC-12 15,005 16.797 25,233 51.398 1.681.61 3.059.97 686 2.175 3,170.28

Denmark 642 6,304 5,819 30.120 (l.064.37 4.777.88 61 733 12,020.65
United Kingdom 749 629 1,756 1.959 2.344.54 3,114.55 22 86 3.903.77 
Netherlands 1.843 1.666 1.882 2.151 1.021.05 1,291.34 110 158 1.436.81 
Belgjum-Luxembour~ 4.016 481 1.796 881 447.09 1.831.65 42 88 2,087.76
Fed Rep Germany 1,508 2.334 3.337 4.568 2.212.86 1.957.22 50 161 3,225.18
Spein. incl Canary Is 1,617 1.651 1,947 2.356 1.204.10 1,426.73 91 160 1.759.22 
Italy 2.463 2.450 5,776 6.760 2.344.91 2.759.26 196 585 2.983.07 

Other W Europe 1.546 1,403 5.367 5.763 3,471.67 4.107.59 89 395 4.441.90 
Sweden 407 270 2.020 1.121 4.963.02 4,152.30 17 40 2.338.53 
Switzerland 1.107 1,120 3.220 4,553 2.908.53 4.065.51 70 329 4.703.23 

Asia 27.239 25,845 56.670 52.62S 2.080.46 2.036.30 1.890 4.165 2.256.63 
~apan 10.742 7.260 33.010 26.279 3.073.44 3.619.74 564 2.404 4.262.66 
Southeast Asia 6,574 7.139 8,141 8.413 1,238.29 1.178.44 396 555 1.401.12 

Thailand 5.120 4,967 5.268 5.081 1.028.98 1.023.01 213 213 998.62 
Phil ippines 1.153 1.365 1.767 2.231 1,549.91 1.634.62 140 222 1.583.56 

Other East Asia 8.717 10,254 13,028 15,412 1.494.60 1,503.07 825 1.103 1.337.27 
S Kor.. a 4.008 5.135 5,244 7.099 1.308.28 513 6041,382.49 1.177.87 
China (Taiwan) 4.261 4.329 6.671 6.673 1.565.70 1,541.43 279 416 1.490.89

Oceania 2.734 3.084 3.677 3.488 1.344.74 1,131.02 112 177 1.577.49 
Australia 1.940 2,230 2.033 2.333 1,048.00 1.046.04 29 40 1,382.52 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. ag~icu1tu~a1 impo~ts: Quantity, va1ue, and unit value by commodity and count~y, 
,January-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--conTinued 

,Janua~y-Dec8mbe~ Dec"mbe~ 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol. ) Unit value ($) 
Quantity 

Value 
(1,000 Unit value 
dol. ) ($) 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Othe~ dai~y p~ods(MT): 
Developed count~ies 
Loss deve1 countries 

117,731 
36.309 

138.311 
35,648 

126,060 
46.188 

149,452 
48.662 

1,070.74 
1.272.08 

1,080.55 
1.365.06 

9,424 
2.573 

10,082 
3.700 

1.069.85 
1.438.18 

Fsts. 0; Is. 
World 

r'::snada 

S gresslls (MT) : 
21.278 

8.854 
23.653 
8.265 

17,457 
4.104 

17.864 
3.103 

820.44 
463.57 

755.24 
375.47 

1.831 
288 

1.331 
109 

726.83 
377.65 

Latin Ame~ica 74 266 55 276 746.13 1.038.31 0 0 .00 
W Europe 

EC-12 
United Kingdom 
Nethe~lsnd5 

7.412 
6,596 

664 
1.968 

11.351 
10.933 
5.375 
1.718 

8.031 
7.515 

652 
3.596 

8.613 
8.223 
2.335 
2.904 

1.083.55 
1.139.35 

982.07 
1.827.25 

758.81 
752.12 
434.35 

1.690.23 

1.232 
1,232 

555 
135 

8'09 
B69 
235 
244 

705.63 
705.63 
423.35 

1.807.41 
France 38 176 58 213 1.531.05 1,210.79 100 95 946.77 
Fed Rep Germany 
Italy 

Othe~ .. Eu~ope 
Norway 

Asia 

3,070 
700 
816 
760 

2.026 

2.950 
489 
418 
278 

1.560 

2.273 
748 
516 
444 

2.620 

2.112 
392 
390 
246 

3.002 

740.39 
1.068.94 

632.51 
584.04 

1.293.34 

715.90 
802.39 
933.61 
885.87 

1.924.36 

413 
0 
0 
0 

40 

246 
0 
0 
0 

109 

595.55 
.00 
.00 
.00 

2.737.20 
..Japan 
Southeast A&1a 

1.091 
449 

840 
386 

1.886 
264 

2.467 
149 

1.728.84 
587.01 

2.936.98 
385.98 

40 
0 

lU9 
0 

2.737.20 
.00 

Malaysia 
Othe~ East Asia 

384 
421 

341 
289 

232 
409 

133 
339 

604.51 
970.55 

389.96 
1.172.68 

0 
0 

0 
0 

.00 

.00 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
421 

2.696 
2G9 

2.126 
409 

2,419 
339 

2.7S1 
970.55 
897.26 

1,172.61.\ 
1.312.99 

0 
258 

0 
233 

.00 
901.87 

Australia 2.373 1.65. 2.187 1.523 921. 75 921.09 242 222 917.80 
New Zealand 323 472 232 1.268 717.33 2.686.33 16 11 660.94 

Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

20.085 
965 

22.614 
1.010 

16.472 
759 

17.013 
823 

820.13 
786.90 

752.34 
815.22 

1.831 
0 

1.331 
0 

726.83 
.00 

Cent plan countries 228 29 226 27 989.85 924.83 0 0 .00 
Hides S sk ins(NA): 

Wo~ld 
Canada 
Latin Amerlca 

S Amarica 
Argentina 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Denmtlrk 
United Kingaom 
Nethe~lands 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 

Other W Europe 
Sweden 
Norway 
Fln18nd 

USSR.Est.Lat.Lith 
USSR 

Asin 
W Asia (M,aeast) 

Iren 
.Japan 

Oc.r.mla 
New Zealand 

Africa 
Sub-Sah"ra 

Sudan 
Ethiopia 

Developed countries 
Less dev" , countries 
Cent plan countries 

Sh.ep & lamb skins(MT): 
World 

-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­-­
-­-­-­-­
7.435 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­-­
-­
-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­

6.867 

245.7~2 

59.388 
4.067 
2.950 
1.662 

135,062 
66,510 
48.644 
6.551 
4.037 
3.679 
3.364 

66,552 
8.067 
5,275 

52.815 
7.887 
7.887 

13.788 
5.367 
5,lB2 
3.397 

17.071 
16.173 
7,096 
7.096 
2.275 
1,483 

216,310 
19.082 
10.319 

:29.610 

210.012 
50.102 

4.250 
3.022 
2.397 

108.807 
57.708 
41,897 
7,617 
1.405 
1,948 
3.080 

51.099 
5.353 
2.611 

42.887 
14.596 
14.596 
7,119 
1.956 
1.830 
1.929 

15.981 
15.093 
8.779 
8.674 
2.699 
2.!?59 

177.612 
16.517 
15.883 

28.176 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

3,982.58 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

4,103.07 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
-­
-­-­

310 

24.677 
4,599 

255 
202 
200 

17.554 
9.792 
8.539 

366 
530 

76 
60 

7.762 
1.215 

95 
6.452 

913 
913 
396 

47 
47 

120 
558 
384 
399 
399 
305 

0 
22.833 

785 
1,058 

1,237 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(n 
(1) 
(1) 

3.991.04 
Canedo 240 533 357 755 1.486.49 1.416.43 39 47 1,195.38 
Latin Amer'ice 282 161 456 402 1.61~.44 ;)..49~ 09 0 6 .00 
Ca~lbb.an 261 136 397 346 1.520.25 2.545.07 0 6 .00 

Haiti 261 136 397 346 1,5';0.25 2.545.07 0 6 .00 
W Europe 

EC-12 
385 
368 

446 
441 

1.761 
1.728 

2,661 
2.616 

4.573.35 
4,697.00 

5.966.18 
5.931.79 

41 
41 

283 
283 

6.910.83 
6.910.83 

Un i ted Kingdom 
Frencl!! 

100 
100 

78 
264 

508 
366 

1.011 
958 

5.079.63 
3.661,74 

12,959.49 
3.630.51 

1 
21 

:26 
38 

25.967.00 
1.801.62 

1'r81 Y 80 49 570 450 7.125.29 9.192.51 19 220 11.554,89 
Asia 1.044 471 5,411 2.164 5.183.22 4.594.42 15 47 3,120.00 

W Asia 
I~an 

(Mid.ast) 1.011 
981 

460 
435 

5.143 
5.036 

1,924 
1.798 

5.087.09 
5.133.07 

4.182.55 
4,1:12.58 

15 
15 

47 
47 

3,120.00 
3,120.00 

Oceania 4.564 4,321 15.765 15,103 3.454.16 3.495.15 184 527 2.863.55 
Australia 78 339 202 581 2.593.13 1.712.94 68 151 2.221.81 
New Z..aland 4.486 3.982 15.563 14.522 3.469.13 3.646.88 116 376 3.239.75 

Africa 893 748 5.684 7.066 6,365.28 9,446.64 31 328 10.572.71 
Sub-Saha~a 893 748 5,684 7.066 6:365.28 9.446.64 31 328 10.572.71 

Sudan 520 356 2.131 2.662 4.098.0S 7.4'16.95 27 305 11.281.63 
Nlg.. ria 
Ethiopia 
Rep S· Africa 

Developed countries 
Less devel countries 

114 
147 
77 

5.266 
2.1:16 

101 
242 

31 
5.331 
1,348 

1.457 
1,356 

530 
18.412 
10.975 

1.113 
2.949 

242 
18.761 
9,384 

12.779.61 
9.221.13 
6.885.62 
3.496.48 
5.138.21 

11.021.58 
12.186.16 
7.810.39 
3,519.14 
6.961.70 

4 
0 
0 

264 
46 

23 
0 
0 

857 
380 

5,787.50 
,00 
.00 

3,245,67 
8.268.83 

See footnot ..s at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-Decembar December 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit value ($) Value 
Quantity 11.000 Unit value 

etol.) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Dtt..~ hidas & skins(~T): 
World 59.713 73.726 43.128 36.442 722.26 494.29 5.772 2.991 518.21 

Canadll 56.633 71.185 30.877 24.482 545.21 343.93 5.733 2.382 415.48 
Latin America 513 520 2.753 3.530 5.366.72 6.787.72 17 244 14,356.94 

M8Xico 0 281 23 433 .00 1.541.68 0 0 .00 
Central America 183 86 546 419 2.981.43 4.872.23 6 42 6.967.00 

Costa Rica 40 86 365 419 9.120.35 4,872.23 6 42 6.967.00 
S America 259 153 2.037 2.677 7.864.58 17.499.29 11 202 18.387.82 

vanazualll 1 13 27 373 26.842.00 28,696.92 0 0 .00 
B"azil 169 0 893 49 5.286.19 .00 0 0 .00 
A"gentina 65 135 939 2,224 14,445.68 16,473.78 11 200 18,160.54 

III Europa 1.626 1.274 4.463 4.630 2.744.58 3,634.09 1 161 161.450.00 
EC-12 655 744 2.987 3.367 4.559.98 4.525.22 1 68 67.586.00 

United Kingdom 260 446 930 1.944 3.576.80 4.359.50 0 28 .00 
Frlllr.ce 78 72 756 531 9.825.82 7.370.14 0 0 .00 
Fad Rap Ga"many 70 204 485 397 6.930.50 1.943.95 1 38 38.367.00 

Other 'II EUropa 971 530 1.476 1.263 1.519.99 2.383.14 0 94 .00 
SW"den 948 527 1,413 1.214 1.490.68 2.303.14 0 94 .00 

Asia 514 242 3.096 2.394 6.022.67 9.891.75 21 178 8.495.28 
China (mainland) 142 91 343 675 2.414.52 7.418.66 15 92 6,143.33 
Southeast Asia 216 102 2.138 1.268 9.898.54 12.430.21 3 68 22.751.67 

Thai land 121 77 1.070 671 8.844.93 8.712.30 3 51 17.085.00 
Singllpore 12 13 415 425 34.577.50 32.672.85 0 0 .00 
Indonasia 71\ 3 627 137 8.037.40 45.726.67 0 17 .00 

Africa 3b~ 313 1.380 937 3.529.82 2,992.34 0 7 .00 
Sub-Sahara 391 297 1.380 831 3.529.82 2.798.34 0 7 .00 

Rep S Africa 339 252 854 522 2.519.35 2.070.94 0 2 .00 
Developed countries 58.675 72.769 36.631 29.936 624.31 411.38 5.734 2.560 446.53 
Less devel countries 887 723 5.998 5.590 6.762.13 7.732.27 23 335 14.585.83 
Cent plan countries 151 234 499 916 3.304.33 3.916.22 15 95 6.347.13 

Fu"skins(NA): 
World -- -- 172,973 145.394 (0 (0 -- 20.449 (1) 


Canada -- -- 28.155 24.864 (1 ) (1 ) -- 2.171 (1) 

III Europe -- -- 128.839 101.516 (1 ) (1) -- 17.109 (1) 


EC-12 -- -- 63.795 51.725 (1) (1) -- 9.441 (1) 

Denmark -- -- 48.557 41.861 (1) (1) -- 8.539 (1) 

United Kingdom -- -- 5.113 4.662 ( 1'; (1) -- 312 (1) 

Netherlands -- -- 3.828 1.274 (1 ) (1) -- 530 (0 

Franca -- -- 2.546 459 (0 (0 -- 39 (1) 

Fed Rep Garmany -- -- 2.759 2.620 (1) (1) -- 21 (0 


Other III Europe -- -- 65.044 49.79f (1 ) (0 -- 7.668 (1) 

Sweden -- -- 6.623 4.094 ( 1) (1) -- 1.121 ( 1) 

Norway -- -- 5.275 2.608 (0 (0 -- 95 (0 

Finland -- -- 52.777 42.883 (1) (1) -- 6.452 (1) 


USSR.Est.Lllt.Lith -- -- 7.823 14.410 (1 ) (1 ) -- 913 ( 1) 

USSR -- -- 7 .8.~3 14.410 (1 ) (1) -- 913 (1) 


As;a -- -- 5.281 2.561 (1 ) (1 ) -- 170 (1) 

~apan -- -- 3.360 1.857 11 ) (1) -- 120 (1 ) 


Developed countries -- -- 161.266 128.916 ( 1) (1 ) -- 19.416 (1) 

Less devel countries -- -- 2.109 1.542 (1 ) (1 ) -- 69 (1) 

Cent plan countries -- -- 9.598 14.936 (1) (1) -- 963 (1) 


Wool - unmfg. apparel grades(MT) : 
World 28.808 39.541 108.399 125.877 3.762.79 3.183.45 3.769 11,659 3,093.43 

Lat;n Amer;clI 1.544 2.140 4.721 5.408 3.057.95 2.527.08 66 162 2.453.47 
S AmeriCI> 1.532 2.140 4.634 5.408 3.024.81 2.527.08 66 162 2.453.47 

Uruguay 1.021 1.182 3.490 3.153 3.418.19 2.667.28 47 101 2.153.34 
II Europe 806 700 7.654 3.087 9.496.29 4.409.42 4 27 6.864.25 

EC-12 806 690 7.653 2.876 9.495.01 4.167.60 4 27 6.864.25 
Belgium-Luxem~ourg 332 172 5.355 1,199 16.129.64 6.971.03 0 0 .00 

Asia 774 554 8.006 5.294 10.344.13 9.555.16 45 538 11.954.27 
S As;a 86 73 1.401 1.221 16.291.36 16.724.96 18 225 12,525.28 

Afghan;stan 86 73 1.401 1.221 16.291.36 16.724.96 18 225 12,525.28 
Ch;na (ma;nland) 427 231 3.786 2.101 8.865.50 9.096.09 22 162 7.385.77 
Other East Asia 258 188 2.748 1.050 10.649.41 5.584.73 5 150 30.000.00 

Mongol;a 258 186 2.748 990 10.649.41 5.320.67 5 150 30.000.00 
Oc.ania 23.130 32.966 79.752 103.814 3.447.98 3.149.12 3.393 10.372 3,056.76 

Austral ia 21.222 29.981 74.643 96.177 3.517.23 3.207.94 3.143 9.657 3.072.56 
New Zesland 1.856 2.9&5 4.889 1.637 2.634.40 2.558.31 250 715 2.858.10 

Africa 2.466 2.975 8.048 7.855 3.263.68 2.640.23 256 556 2.170.20 
Sub-Sahara 2.466 2.975 8.048 7.855 3.263.68 2.640.23 256 556 2.170.20 

Rep S Africa 2.466 2.956 8.048 1.776 3.263.68 2.630.46 256 556 2.170.20 
Developed countries 26.490 36.821 95,671 115.065 3,611.58 3.124.98 3.658 10.959 2,995.98 
Less devel countries 1. 6~i3 2.296 6.195 7.690 3.793.46 3.349.17 84 387 4,611.71 
Cent plan countries 685 424 6.533 3.12.2 9.537.39 7.363.70 27 312 11,573.59 

Sausage casings(MT): 

I 
lIorlet 13.447 12.558 52.715 51.305 3.920.24 4.085.43 1.062 4.3110 4.124;,,4 

Canada 382 192 3.171 1.730 8.301.26 9,011.13 14 156 11.127.57 
Lat;n AmericlI 2.895 3.512 6.731 7.789 2.325.04 2.217.76 318 669 2.103.90 

Mexico 2.509 3.122 6.041 6,999 2.407.55 2.241.76 274 572 2.087.02 
S Americe 382 390 684 790 1.791.85 2.025.67 44 97 2.208.98 

Brsz;1 344 344 611 655 1.776.95 1.903.18 37 79 2.140.32 

I 
II EUrope 8.078 6.866 28.772 28.553 3.561.76 4,159.65 616 2.626 4.262.39 

EC-12 7.477 6.489 27.114 27.308 3.626.29 4,208.30 575 2.431 4.226.96 
Denmark 2.361 2.044 7.247 8.069 3.069.32 3.947.44 225 927 4.121.59 
UnHed Kingetom 136 134 669 807 4.917.76 6.019.97 0 0 .00 
Netherlands 1.716 581 7.570 2.678 4,411.54 4.6011-.58 66 200 3.023.27 

Se. footnotea at .nd of table. 

l. 93 



--

--
----
--

I 
I Table 14--U.S. agricultural iaporta: Quantity. value. and unit velue by COMModity and country. 

~anuary-D.CGMbSr 1985 and 1986. and Oecember 1986--continued 
I 
I 

~anuary-Decenber Dsceaber 1986_. 
Connodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit valus (S) Valus 

Quantity (1,000 Unit value 
dol.) ($) 

1985 1986 198!; 198G 1985 1986I I I 
Sau~aga caainga(MT): 

Fad Rap Ga,-nany 2.799 3.317 9.535 13.454 3.406.44 4.056.03 264 1.192 4.515.98 
Spain. incl Canary Is 177 57 820 266 4.633.76 4.665.68 1 5 4,542.00
Portugal 181 285 787 1.454 4.349.51 5.102.25 8 44 5.454.38 

Other W Europe 601 377 1.658 1.246 2.758.99 3.304.07 41 195 4.759.27 
S..aden 464 344 1.274 1.104 2.744.92 3.210.26 22 112 5.09:/.91

E Europe 54 192 239 818 4.433.05 4.260.11 18 61 3.413.11 
Yugoslavia 42 192 185 818 4.415.26 4.260.11 18 61 3.4i3.11 

Aaia 497 675 1.379 2.291 2.773.74 3.394.28 36 96 2.656.14 
China (nainland) 407 581 1.191 1.971 2.926.30 3.391.75 20 69 3,448.55

Ocsania 1.527 1.089 12.354 9,771 8,090.44 8,972.66 60 773 12,875.60
Na.. Zaaland 1.350 1,040 11.840 9,331 8.770.51 8,9')12.05 60 773 12,875.60

Developed countries 10,020 8,164 44.383 40.127 4.4211.45 4,915.08 690 3.554 5,150.66
I.ass devel countries 2,966 3.621 6,902 8,390 2.327.01 2,316.92 334 696 2,082':90
Cent plan countries 461 773 1.430 2,789 3,102.79 3,607.44 38 130 3,431.76

Bull ssnan(NA) : 
World -- -- 1,981 2,141 (1) (1 ) -- 160 (1 )

Canada -- -- 1.904 2,076 (1 ) (1) -- 155 (1)
W Europe -- -- 29 60 (1) (1) -- 5 (1) 

EC-12 -- -- 29 52 (1) (1) -- 5 (1) 
Dennark -- -- 21 7 (1) (1) -- 5 (1 )
United Kingdon -- -- B 45 (1) (t) -- 0 (1) 

Oceania -- -- 48 5 (1 ) f1) -- 0 (1)
Australia -- -- 42 5 (t) (1) -- (1 )

Developed countries -- -- 1.981 2,141 (1) (t) -- 160 
0 

(1 )
Misc aninal prods(NA) : 

World -- -- 99,339 128.656 (1) (1) -- 11 .878 (1)
Canada -- -- 17,357 20,154 (1) (1) -- 1.758 (1 )
I.atin Anerica -- -- 11,839 10,236 (1) (1) -- 567 (1)


Central America -- -- 1,214 846 (1 ) (1) -- 51 (1) 

S America -- -- 9.7S1 8,656 (1) (1) -- 475 (1 )


Colonbia -- -- 1,8.\7 1.760 (1) (1) -- 92 (1 )

Brazil -- -- 4,398 4,780 (1) (1) -- 245 (1)

Argentina -- -- 2.404 1,453 (1) (1) -- t02 (1)


W Europe -- -- 36,30t 49,875 (1 ) (1) -- 5,512 (1 )

EC-12 -- -- 34.855 47,802 (1) (1) -- 5.485 (1)


Dennsrk -- -- 4.152 3,306 (1) (1) -- 275 (1 )

UnHed Kingdon -- -- 5.420 7.758 (1) (1) -- 296 (1 )

Netherlands -- -- 3.337 2.696 (1 ) (1) -- 406 (1 )

Belgiun-I.uxenbourg -- -- 2.620 2.663 (1 ) (1) -- 215 (1 )

France -- -- 14.240 22,366 (1 ) (1 ) -- 3.372 (t)

Fed R..p Gernany -- -- 4,361 7.742 (1) (1) -- 872 (1 )


Other W l:tlrope -- -- 1.446 2.073 (1) (1) 27 (1)

Sweden -- -- 1.111 1.485 (1 ) (1) -- 0 (1 )


ABia -- -- 23,483 34,181 (1) (1) -- 3,040 (1 )
S Asia -- -- 1,715 3,139 (1) (1) -- 52 (t)

India -- -- 1.387 2.898 (1 ) (1) -- 43 (1 ) 
~apan -- -- 4.141 9.091 (1) (1) -- 1,056 (1)
China (nainland) -- -- 15.185 18,750 (1 ) (1) -- 1.744 (1 )
Other East A.ia -- -- 2.220 2,884 (1) (1) -- t52 (1 )

Hong Kong -- -- 1,296 1.688 (1 ) (1 ) -- t01 (1)
OCGania -- -- 9,112 13.605 (1) (1) -- 903 (1 )

Auatral ia -- -- 1.87~ 1,125 (1) (1) -- 334 (1)
Ne.. Zealand -- -- 7.226 12,399 (1) (1) -- 569 (1)

Oevelope,d countr i ea -- -- 67.436 92.957 (t) (1) -- 9.245 (1)
I.e.s devel countries -- -- 16.312 16,714 (1 ) (1) -- 861 (1 )
Cent plan countries -- -- 15,591 18,985 (1) (1) -- 1.772 (1 )

Vegetable prodatNA): 
World -- -- 8,844.583 8,711,569 (1) (1) -- 605,877 (1 )

Canada -- -- 825.446 931,785 (1) (1) -- 66,497 (1)
I.atin America -- -- 3.102.914 2,886.741') (1 ) (1) -- 189,204 (1 )

Mexico -- -- 877 .175 1,080.649 (1) (1) -- 56.670 (1)
Central A",erica -- -- 218,860 228,960 (1) (1) ,,- 23.1-12 (1)

Gua"en.l. -- -- 78.522 89,854 (1) (1) -- '8,059 (1 )
Caribbaan -- -- 266,764 213,889 (1 ) (1) 16,050 (1 )


Dominic.n Republ ic ,-- -- 207,388 171,328 (1) (t) -- 13.881 (1)

S Allarica -- -- 1.740.115 1.363,247 (1) (1) -- 91,172 (1 )


Colonbia -- -- 173.B78 179,709 (1 ) (1) -- 12,418 (1 )

Chile -- -- 206,821 224,526 (1) (1) -- 8,662 (t)

Brazil -- -- 1,138,658 780.545 (1) (1) -- 55,332 (1)

Argentina -- -- 133,169 109,728 (1) (1) 4,710 (1)


\;/ Europe -- -- 2,588.270 2,716,888 (1) (0 -- 209,155 (1 )

EC-12 -- -- ,2,455.800 2,593,035 (I) (1) 197,963 (1)


Netherl.nds -- -- 429,521 50tl,273 (0 (1) 27,417 (1)
FrancCl -- -- 519.798 579,519 (1) (1) -- 48,513 (1)
Fed Rap Gerllany -- -- 413,456 384,845 (1) (t) 24,737 (1)
Spain, incl Canary Is -- -- 29E.743 293,'373 (1) (1) -- :'7,932 (1 )
Itllly -- -- 465,374 459,622 (1 ) (1) -- 41,444 (1 )

Othar W Europe -- -- 132.470 1:23;853 (1) (1) -.- . 11,192 (1)

E Europa -- -- 80,638 92,586 (1) (1) -- 8,485 (1)

A.ia -- -- 1,871,374 '1,733,,113 ( f) (1) -- 117,942 (1)


W Aaia (Mid.a.t) -- -- 317,089 293,567 (1) (1) -- 24,642 (1)

Turkey -- -- 203,946 215,219 (1) (1) -- 19,795 (11


S Asia -- -- 152.815 173.390 (1) (1) -- 11,521 (1)

India -- -- 134,356 157,453 (1) (1) -- (1)
11.175 

~apan -- -- 132.186 148,010 (1 ) (1) -- 12,950 (1) 

Sea footnotea at end of teble. 
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T.bl. 14--U.S.•gricultural imports: Quantity, valu., .nd unit v.IU. by cO~Nodity .nd country, 


~.nuary-December 1985 and 1986, .nd December 1986--continued 
 I 
I. 

I 
~.nu.ry-OeceNb.r O.c.Nb.r 1986 

I 
ComNodity .nd country Quantity Value (1,000 dol.) Unit value ($) V.lu. 

Qu.ntity ( 1,000 Unit v.lue I 
dol. ) ($) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986T I I 
V.get.bl. prod.(NA): 

China (m.inl.nd) 
South....t A.ia 

Thail.nd 
Nalaysi. 
Phi I ippin.s 

Other E.llt Asia 
China (Taiwan) 

Oc••nia 
AUlltralia 

Africa 
Sub-Sllh.ra 

D.v.loped countri.s 
Leas d.vel countries 
C.nt plan countri.s 

Gr.in. & feedll(NT): 
World 

C.n.da 
Latin AN.rica 

N."icO 
Caribb••n 
S Americ. 

Argent in. 
W Europe 

Ee-12 
D.nmark 
Unit.d Kingdom 
N.th.rl.nds 
aelgium-Luxembourg 
Fr.nce 
Fed Rep G.rmany 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Sw.d.n 
Finland 

Asia 
S A.ia 

India 
....p.n 
South.a.t .... i. 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
2.060.210 
1.134.120 

209.348 
19.573 
68,921 

119.947 
62.480 

555.642 
146,689 
31.108 
14.886 
16.324 
2,464 
5.151 

13.596 
53,330 

408.953 
34f.867 

5'1. 341 
98,505 

7.634 
7.470 

11, 999 
56.029 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
2.301.806 
1,463.844 

155,847 
12,045 
40,740 

102.148 
90.677 

492.551 
144,837 
28,795 
11,560 
3.864 
3,406 
7.493 

18.196 
60,314 

347.714 
216,340 
125,664 
118.137 

7.837 
;.641 

12.209 
73.439 

92,898 
899,522 
144,933 
181,236 
473,570 
276,865 
166,741 
188,032 
·108,197 
187,500 
177.241 

3.841.907 
4.828.442 

174.234 

623.072 
256.902 

40.653 
13.362 
7,764 

18.223 
8.085 

225.175 
169.002 
55.030 
21.624 

8.331 
4.601 
8.579 

24.735 
35.217 
56,173 
43,444 
7,375 

77.094 
6.563 
6.447 

19.815 
22.895 

95,677 
72~.940 
172,404 
133,428 
378,983 
295,531 
169,433 
185,141 
104,443 
164,252 
156.786 

4.079.686 
4,442.569 

189.314 

678.228 
291,303 

34,689 
10.619 
5.061 

17,713 
11.074 

232.754 
189.871 
'58.241 
18.557 
8,076 
9.751 

11.214 
34.038 
37.153 
42.882 
25.538 

9.822 
95,096 

8,182 
8.000 

25.724 
30.080 

(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 

302.43 
226.52 
194.19 
682.69 
112.65 
151.92 
129.39 
405.25 

1,152.11 
1.768.99 
1.452.67 

510.36 
1,867.21 
1.665.50 
1.819.31 

660.36 
137.36 
124.53 
128.61 
782.64 
859.74 
862.99 

1.651.35 
408.63 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(t) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 

294.65 
199.00 
222.58 
881.58 
124.24 
173.41 
122.12 
472.55 

1.310.93 
2.022.60 
1.605.30 
2,090.15 
2.862.93 
1.496.66 
1,870.65 

616.00 
123.33 
118.05 
78.16 

804.97 
1.044.05 
1.047.03 
2,106.94 

409.59 

-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­-­
150.516 
110.207 

7,191 
536 

1.561 
4,995 
4,598 

23.794 
12,367 
2.513 
1.066 

215 
294 
550 

1.748 
5.282 

11.427 
76 

10.909 
7,347 

501 
483 
744 

4.147 

8,550 
40.036 
8,228 
7,848 

21,209 
20,242 
11,126 
7,940 
5.035 
6,600 
6.433 

300.205 
288.583 

17.090 

49.758 
20.119 

1. 710 
473 
291 
793 
474 

18.553 
16,684 
4.942 
1.587 

540 
892 
964 

2.578 
4.256 
1.869 

135 
1.055 
7,691 

549 
526 

2.450 
1.851 

(1) 
(1 )
(0 
(1 ) 
(0
(0 
(1) 
(1 )
(0 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(0 
(1 ) 
(1) 

330.58 
182.56 
237.82 
882.25 
186.19 
158.82 
103.01 
779.73 

1.349.09 
1,966.71 
1.488.91 
2.510.68 
3.032.88 
1. 752 .40 
1.474.72 

805.84 
163.53 

1.773.64 
96.67 

1.046.86 
1.095.24 
1,088.02 
3.292.91 

446.41 
Thail.nd 5!l.941 71.189 19.680 26.655 364.85 374.43 3.925 1..579 402.32 

Oth.r E.st Asis 
Hong Kong 
Chins (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Austral ia 

D.v.loped countri.S 
L••s d.v.' cOlJntries 
C~t plan countries 

15.639 
5,060 
5,492 

54.647 
17,715 

1.757.916 
293.320 

8.974 

17,389 
5.499 
7.641 

54,715 
20.841 

2,025,752 
269,249 

6.805 

19.941 
8.690 
7.228 

21.144 
14,984 

525.946 
90.588 

6,537 

23.871 
9.303 
9.849 

21.810 
15.968 

574.519 
98.148 

5,561 

1.275.06 
1.717.42 
1,316.13 

386.92 
845.83 
299.19 
308.84 
728.48 

1.372.78 
1.691.83 
1.289.01 

398.61 
766.19 
283.61 
364.52 
817.25 

1.573 
421 
701 

1.753 
1.688 

136.564 
13.44& 

504 

2.417 
842 

1,172 
1.416 
1.280 

42.694 
6.557 

507 

1,536.80 
1.999.71 
1.671.25 

807.98 
758.22 
312.63 
487.55 

1.006.51 
Wheat, ." .e.d(MT):

World 
Csnade 
Develop.d countri.s 

271,143 
271,088 
271,088 

254.263 
254.230 
254,230 

36,760 
36.742 
36.742 

25.533 
25.510 
25,510 

135.57 
'135.53 
135.53 

100.42 
100.34 
100.34 

43.82& 
43.828 
43.828 

3.728 
3.728 
3.728 

85.06 
85.06 
85.06 

Oats. unmi IledfMT): 
World 445.352 437.143 50.707 36.815 113.86 84.22 18.024 1.403 77.82 

Cenada 
W EUI"ODe 

31.346 
412.849 

107,339 
329.794 

3.811 
46.770 

7,501 
29.314 

121.58 
113.28 

69.88 
88.88 

7.222 
10.802 

496 
906 

68.73 
83.90 

EC-12 10.500 3 1.313 1 125.00 468.00 0 0 .00 
N.th.rlands 10.500 3 1.313 1 125.00 468.00 0 0 .00 

Oth.r W Europ. 
Swede" 
Finland 

402.349 
345.853 
56.436 

329.791 
204.954 
124.837 

45.457 
39,1112 
6.275 

29,212 
20.768 
8.544 

112.98 
113.29 
111.08 

88.88 
101.33 
68.44 

10.802 
0 

10.802 

906 
0 

906 

83.90 
.00 

83.90 
Dev.loped countries 444.303 437,143 50.595 36.815 113.87 84.22 1&,024 1,403 77.82 

Barley. unmill.d(MT): 
World 104.952 135.339 14.447 14,601 137.65 107.89 3.779 368 97.48 

C.nada 
/•• i. 

Oth.r Ea.t ASia 

67.855 
2.444 
2.193 

102,799 
1.092 

69 

10.277 
350 
338 

11.896 
63 

2 

151.45 
143.20 
154.27 

115.72 
58.05 
34.85 

3.655 
107 
69 

360 
5 
2 

98.42 
45.01 
34.85 

Nongolia 
Oc.ania 

2.090 
34,648 

0 
31.250 

334 
3.817 

0 
2.583 

159.85 
110.15 

.00 
82.66 

0 
0 

0 
0 

.00 

.00 
N.w Zeal.nd 34.648 31.250 3.817 2,583 110.15 82.66 0 0 .00 

D.velop.d countries 
C.nt plan countri•• 

102.759 
2,090 

135.268 
2 

14.109 
334 

14.595 
4 

137.30 
159.85 

107.90 
1.832.50 

3,709 
1 

365 
1 

98.33 
1.276.00 

RiC.(NT) : 
WDrld 58.971 77.398 23.954 32.800 406.19 423.78 4,133 1.886 456.39 

Latin ANerica 168 1,032 51 559 303.99 542.05 0 0 .00 
S A~erica 127 1.032 37 559 290.16 542.05 0 0 .00 

Brazil 0 914 0 491 .00 537.17 0 0 .00 
W Europe 

EC-12 
254 
254 

321 
317 

285 
285 

429 
423 

1.121.85 
1,121.85 

1.337.92 
1.335.73 

40 
40 

60 
60 

.1.494.57 
1.494.57 

It.ly 
A.ia 

196 
58,365 

265 
75,854 

231 
23.454 

359 
31.580 

1.178.19 
401.84 

1,353.96 
416.32 

40 
4.092 

60 
1.824 

1,494.57 
445.83 

S Asia 7.184 7,419 6.064 7.745 844.16 1.044.00 460 493 1.071.86 
India 7.042 7,252 5.96" 7.584 847.34 1,045.74 447 474 1,060.76 

South.a.t "'lIia 49.628 66.266 16.734 22.968 337.18 346.59 3,579 1.284 358.72 
Thailand 49.481 66,170 16.684 22.926 337.18 346.47 3.538 1.262 356.65 

s.~ footnote. at .nd of table. 
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Tabl. 14--U.S. ag~icultu~al impo~ts: Quantity. valu•• and u~it value by commodity and country. 
~anua~y-D.c.mb.r 1985 and 1986. and Dac.mb.r 1986--continu.d 

~anuary-D.c.mber D.c.mb.r 1986 

i 
I Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value (1.000 dol.) 

I1985 1986 

Unit 

1985 

valu. (S) 

I 1986 

Quantity 
Value 
(1.000 
dol.) 

Unit value 
(S) 

'lic.(NT) : 
Dther East Asia 1.450 2.050 570 799 393.36 389.61 53 47 895.45 

China (Taiwan) 
D.v.lop.d countri.s 
L.ss dav.l countri.S 

1.206 
476 

58.490 

1.940 
532 

76.803 

471 
484 

23.465 

752 
695 

32.082 

390.72 
1.016.36 

401.18 

387.56 
1.306.03 

417.72 

47 
41 

4.092 

44 
62 

1.824 

946.79 
1.509.39 

445.83 
Biscuits & waf.rs(NT): 

Wo~ld 
Canada 

116.484 
38.101 

125.884 
44.226 

215,780 
66.786 

249.730 
75.215 

1.852.45 
1. 752 .86 

1.983.81 
1.700.70 

9.063 
2.499 

19.126 
4.289 

2.110.38 
1.716.25 

Latin America 9.785 11 .596 11.669 13.098 1.192.57 1.129.55 572 605 1.056.98 
Mexico 6.473 7.428 7.663 7.978 1.183.82 1.074.01 357 378 1.057.65 
S Am.rica 2.086 ~.687 2.536 3.258 1.215.59 1.212.64 67 65 969.83 

W Europa 
EC-12 

59.070 
57.014 

59.023 
56.788 

113.563 
109.356 

131.313 
125.874 

1.922.5i 
1.918.06 

2.224.78 
2.216.56 

4.934 
4.728 

11.082 
10.569 

2.246.10 
2.235.35 

D.nmark 
Unit.d Kingdom 
Neth.rlands 

21>;357 
5.770 
2.470 

28.377 
4.762 
2.290 

54.773 
12.671 
4.459 

58.043 
11.864 
5.768 

1.865.74 
2.196.01 
1,805.25 

2.045.44 
2.491.48 
2.518.95 

2.506 
453 
137 

4.916 
1.097 

381 

1.961.67 
2.420.61 
2.779.28 

8elgium-Lux.mbou~g 
france 
fad R.p G.rmany 
Spain. incl Canary Is 
Italy 

Dth.~ W Europe 
ASia 

1.479 
2.702 
9.285 
3.388 
2.085 
2.056 
8.437 

2.379 
2.827 
9.420 
3.590 
2.332 
2.235 
9.963 

3.972 
6.236 

15.727 
4.220 
6.488 
4.206 

21.697 

8.876 
7.0n 

19.483 
5.065 
8.131 
5.439 

27.842 

2.685.33 
2.307.81 
1.693.78 
1.245.65 
3.111.86 
2.045.93 
2.571.64 

3.730.92 
2.501.71 
2.069.34 
1.410.96 
3.486.77 
2.433.78 
2.794.55 

201 
298 
544 
311 
209 
206 
921 

773 
674 

1.308 
499 
803 
514 

2.876 

3. 84f>' 32 
2.260.58 
2.404_24 
1.605.65 
3.841.91 
2.492.77 
3.122.51 

W A.ia (Mid.ast) 
lara.l 

1.580 
1.571 

1.628 
1.577 

2.992 
2.971 

2.947 
2.877 

1.893.51 
1.891.34 

1.810.28 
1.824.06 

94 
75 

176 
149 

1.877.05 
1.990.49 

~apan 
Dth.r East Asia 

3,400 
2.664 

3.822 
3.572 

10,809 
6,365 

i4,429 
8.628 

3.179.15 
2.389.36 

3.775.35 
2.415.42 

325 
425 

1,481 
1.064 

4.556.77 
2.503.06 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

D.v.loped countries 
L.a. d.v.l countri.s 

1.119 
1.221 

102.554 
13.235 

1.485 
1.587 

109.120 
15.993 

3,166 
2.683 

195.200 
19.566 

3.792 
3.629 

225.283 
23.316 

2.685.75 
2.197.39 
1.903.39 
1.478.34 

2.553.42 
2.286.51 
2.064.54 
1.457.87 

149 
238 

7.881 
1.081 

425 
545 

17.136 
1.820 

2.851.37 
2.2&1.22 
2.114.35 
1.683.34 

Paata & noodl.s(NT): 
World 83.507 86.727 62.719 64.921 751.07 748.57 7.570 6.057 800.08 

Canada. 11.384 12.186 10.041 10.255 881.99 841.53 825 672 815.06 
Latin Am.ricll 2.278 2.694 1.779 1.971 780.80 731. 70 107 79 742.80 

Mex;co 
W Europe 

EC-12 

2.218 
51.551 
51.364 

2.656 
51.115 
50.928 

1.703 
28.917 
28.546 

1.929 
28.362 
27.860 

767.61 
560.94 
555.75 

726.42 
554.87 
547.05 

91 
5.113 
5.108 

82 
3.290 
3.281 

684.61 
643.37 
642.26 

Unit.d Kingdom 
Italy 

ASia 

598 
49,'782 
18.164 

107 
49.670 
20.673 

699 
27.123 
21.905 

149 
26.844 
24.262 

1.169.10 
544.83 

1.205.95 

1.391.12 
540.44 

1.173.62 

35 
4.943 
1.515 

48 
3.149 
2.009 

1.364.80 
637.03 

1.326.16 
~apan 
Chins (msinland) 
Southesat ASis 

3.504 
4,850 
2.775 

3.184 
4.460 
4.187 

5.712 
4.091 
3.381 

6.566 
3.350 
4.112 

1.630.17 
843.53 

1.218.54 

2.062.18 
751.13 
982.03 

226 
217 
339 

587 
186 
346 

2.595.96 
858.63 

1.019.83 
Thai land 1.661 3.054 1.709 2.540 1.029.11 831.69 223 209 938.80 
Philippin.s 

Dther East Asia 
917 

6.999 
973 

8.672 
1.483 
8.673 

1.394 
10.098 

1.617.09 
1.239.13 

1.433.05 
1.164.43 

116 
721 

136 
880 

1.175.62 
1.220.36 

S Kor.a 1.935 2.298 2.541 2.654 1.312.95 1.154.80 236 246 1.040.69 
Hong Kont! 
China \Tsiwan) 

D.v.lop.d countri.s 
L.Ss dev.l countri~6 

3.027/ 
2.03" 

66.4(;3 
12.0S7 

3,496 
2,878 

66.525 
15.687 

3.307 
2.825 

44.704 
13.850 

3.729 
3.715 

45.243 
16.262 

1.092.62 
1.386.74 

672.62 
1.147.75 

1.066.68 
1.290.85 

680.08 
1.036.69 

205 
280 

6.172 
1,171 

257 
378 

4.557 
1.307 

1.251.58 
1.348.92 

738.33 
1.116.·10 

Cent plan countri.s 
Dther grains & pr.ps/NT): 

World 

4.977 

244.344 

4,515 

438.337 

4.165 

109.267 

3,416 

140.255 

836.89 

447.18 

756.61 

319.97 

227 

13.607 

192 

9.299 

847.38 

683.37 
Canada 149.028 341.633 58.118 84.144 389.98 246.30 9.985 4.992 499_99 
Latin Am.ricB 57.957 58.931 13.869 11.975 239.30 203.20 638 602 943.21 

N.xico 10.494 1,490 3.861 649 367.95 435.59 21 23 1.073.48 
S AmaricB 46.810 56.826 8,973 10.401 191.69 1113.03 529 451 851.83 

Colombia 3.135 2.717 2.576 2.609 821.58 960.25 158 261 1.650.82 
Arg.ntina 

W ·Eu~oP. 
42.208 
13.695 

52.264 
14.774 

6.044 
13.984 

7.352 
19.064 

143.19 
1.021.08 

140.66 
1.290.37 

133 
1.329 

134 
1.655 

1.007.89 
1.245.25 

EC-12 9.981 11.201 8.575 13.004 859.11 1.160.97 1.160 1,349 1.163.13 
Unit.d.Kingdom 
F~anc. 

2.815 
1.419 

2.252 
3.136 

2.261 
1.638 

2.589 
2.970 

803.15 
1.154_58 

1.149.83 
946.96 

198 
180 

222 
230 

1.121.11 
1.276.76 

F.d R.p Germany 
. Italy 

Dth.r W Europe 
Swad.n 

1.477 
903 

3.714 
2.082 

3,510 
841 

3.573 
2.068 

1.541 
1.275 
5,409 
2.964 

3.572 
1.521 
6.060 
3.077 

1.043.28 
1.412.38 
1.456.35 
1.423.45 

1.017.78 
1.808.04 
1.696.03 
1.487.99 

548 
89 

169 
51 

440 
243 
306 

87 

802.28 
2.734.02 
1.808.95 
1.711.98 

Switz.rland 818 887 1.302 1.964 1.591.58 2.213.76 104 191 1.836.34 
Aaia 7.016 7.125 8.228 9.131 1.172.76 1.281.52 SOt 715 1.406.89 

~a~an 2.186 2.090 2.495 3.470 1.141.56 1.660.35 119 286 2.400.73 
South.aat Aaia 2.498 2.273 1.696 1.701 679.02 748.33 142 107 750.75 
Dth.r East Asia 1. 733 2.183 3.543 3.537 2.044.33 1.620.28 191 297 1.554.98 

Hong Kong 
Dc.ania 

609 
1:;,947 

379 
15.027 

2.109 
14.468 

1.705 
15.164 

3.462.40 
907.:l2 

4.488.72 
1.009.11 

30 
1.022 

135 
1,213 

4.492.53 
1.186.88 

Auatralia 15,941 '14,989 14.455 15.095 906.78 1.007.09 1.022 1,213 1.186.88 
D.v.'op.d countri.s 
Lea. dev.l countri.s 

180,869 
62,390 

373.550 
63.642 

89.095 
19.291 

121.899 
17.452 

492.59 
309.19 

326.33 
274.22 

12.455 
982 

8,146 
1,013 

654.03 
1.031.54 

F••ds • fodd.~s. .x oi Icak.(MT): 
Wo~ld 

Canada 
Latin Ame~ica 

735,457 
565,134 
138.111 

746,715 
601.276 

81.594 

109.439 
70.965 
13.173 

113.572 
76.561 

7.085 

148.80 
125.57 
95.38 

152.09 
127.33 
86.84 

50.512 
42.182 
5.874 

7,891 
5.579 

424 

156.21 
132.23 
72.24 

Ca~ibb.an 

~amaic" 

67.894 
11.994 

39.470 
11.602 

6,490 
1.214 

3.526 
1.059 

95.59 
101.19 

89.32 
91.29 

1.408 
0 

136 
0 

96.69 
.00 

Haiti 41,920 9.830 3.466 738 82.69 74.34 0 0 .00 

S•• footnot•• at .nd of tdbla. 
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Tabl. 14--U.S. agricultural importa: Quantity. valu••.•nd unit value by comllodity .nd country. 
~anuary-D.c.mb.r 1985 and 1986. and D.c.mb.r 1986--continued 

~anuary-D.c.mb.r 	 Oec.mber 1986 

I Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit value ($) Value 'I 
Quantity ".000 	 i..."..,~do1.) ($) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I 	 I T 
F••ds & 	 fodders. .x oilcake(MT): . 

Dominican Republic 11.986 16.173 1.573 1.600 131.20 98.94 1.128 122 108.32 
S America 69.870 41.603 6.ti61 3.495 93.91 84.00 4.399 278 63.13 

BraZil 50.948 3.699 4.960 312 97.36 84.42 0 0 .00 
Argentina 18.902 37.900 1.589 3.178 84.08 83.86 4.399 278 63.13 

W Europe 18.218 37.326 21.653 24.213 1.188.55 648.68 1.559 1.556 998.23 
EC-12 17.571 2S.402 20.924 22.649 1.190.83 891.64 1.314 1.422 1.082.20 

United Kingdom 5.667 4.321 5.955 3.915 1.050.90 905.96 380 221 581.31 
Ireland 4.756 5.484 4.635 .4.821 974.64 819.09 122 '111 911. 07 
Netherlands 2.989 1.149 1.957 1.501 654.66 1.306.25 47 92 1.948.13 
Fad Rep G.rmany 2.717 5.178 7.298 10.765 2.686.07 2.019.01 652 819 1.255.46 

Other III Europe 647 11.924 729 1.563 1.126.39 131.10 245 134 547.88 
ASia 4.024 3.397 1.443 2.195 358.63 646.20 204 262 1.286.10 

"apan 2.620 2.036 751 1.156 286.76 567.59 37 95 2.580.19 
Oc.ania 3.432 7.860 1.649 2.494 480.44 317.35 683 69 100.67 

N... Zealand 1.908 2.085 1.517 1.858 795.21 891.19 0 0 .00 
Developed countri.s 589.404 649.384 95.018 104.419 161.21 160.89 44.454 7.298 164.16 
Less devel countries 145.931 97.044 14.283 9.016 97.88 92.91 6.053 590 97.44 

Fruits & preps(MT): 
World 1.353.266 1.446.268 821.081 861.391 606.74, 595.59 73.134 46.860 640.75 

Canada 68.730 82.348 46.399 56.629 675.09 687.67 3.663 2.374 648.15 
La~1n America 751.330 862.676 363.162 393.343 483.36 455.96 41.6el 18.705 4U.77 

MexiCO 350.642 389.580 130.689 138.637 372.71 355.86 18.668 6.281 336.47 
Central Americe 64.729 109.444 16.693 31.769 257.89 290.21 9.207 3.319 360.51 

Costa Rica 13.625 36.388 4.379 11.721 321.42 322.10 3.701 1.205 325.58 
eariobean 53.424 62.167 15.863 17.287 296.92 278.08 4.029 1.143 283.63 

Dominican Republic 31.268 38.149 8.330 10.479 266.41 274.68 2.591 798 308.05 
S Am.rica 282.535 301.485 ~99.916 205.649 707.58 682.12 9.777 7.962 814.36 

Chile 261.939 282.810 187.715 193.713 716.63 684.96 7.888 7.103 900.43 
W Europe 113.929 87.469 87.397 82.141 767.12 939.09 9.954 9.008 904.94 

EC-12 112.521 85.017 85.048 78.183 755.84 919.61 9.657 8.568 887.24 
France 20.345 15.187 17.185 17.329 844.67 1.141.02 2.508 2.472 985.48 
Spain. incl Canary Is 6:2.024 41.839 36.580 29.592 589.77 707.28 4.735 3.647 770.20 
Italy 11.983 4.139 12.520 6.832 1.044.84 1.650.75 233 411 1.764.99 
Gr.ece 10.275 13.661 7.661 9.425 745.59 689.95 1.606 1.117 695.36 

E Europe 10.579 14.873 6.667 11.342 630.24 762.57 1.366 1.305 955.62 
Asia 298.398 312.879 230.683 238.937 773.07 763.67 15.692 13.923 887.26 

W Asia (Mideast) 26.741 24.640 33.582 27.901 1.255.82 1.132.35 2.008 2.981 1.484.71 
Turkey 4.891 5.448 12.164 11.724 2.487.06 2.151.92 1.096 2.089 1.906.47 
Irsn 9.S05 1.861 11.933 2.488 1.242.36 1.336.93. 403 476 1.180.30 
Iarael 10.924 16.416 7.880 13.107 721.35 798.45 441 369 837.75 

~apan 20.039 18.414 24.069 26.260 1.201.11 1.426.11 2.152 2.771 1.287.79 
Southeast Asia 227.416 245.100 147.080 159.310 646.74 649.98 10.064 6.375 633.44 

Thai land 88.124 115.787 61.237 76.099 694.90 657.23 3.626 2.580 711.58 
Phil ippines 128.457 113.114 18.557 73.841 611.54 652.80 4.348 2.724 626.57 

Other East ASia 17.797 18.626 18.399 19.013 1.033.85 1.020.78 1.026 1.272 1.239.79 
China (Tai ..an) 10.577 9.162 11.138 9.179 1.053.07 1.001.87 322 455 1.412.55 

Oceania 54.575 50.174 50.743 56.304 929.79 1.122.18 501 1.281 2.556.55 
Austral ia 13.226 9.028 11.098 8.029 839.14 889.38 210 220 1.048.57 
N.... Zealand 41.168 40.828 39.462 48.019 958.55 1,176.12 273 1.020 3.73'1.89 

Africa 55.691 35.723 36.003 22.611 646.47 632.96 277 264 953.05 
Sub-Sahara 52.404 35.133 33.546 21.928 640.15 624.13 195 197 1.008.76 

Rep S Africa 51.173 32.839 32.563 19.684 636.33 599.40 0 0 .00 
D.veloped countries 319.340 287.488 249.025 253.980 779.81 883.45 16.693 15.763 944.31 
Less d.vel countries 1.019.508 1.139.533 561.292 591.693 550.55 519.24 54,842 29.530 538.46 
C.nt plan countries 14.418 19.247 10.764 15.718 746.54 816.64 1.599 1.567 979.84 

Fruits - fr or froz(MT): 
World 883.342 986.675 464.321 515.628 525.64 522.59 47.376 25.417 536.49 

Canada 65.113 77.758 41.872 50,696 643.07 651.97 3,281 1.837 559.99 
Latin America 700.416 799.017 330,843 357.262 472.35 447.13 36.235 15.705 43~.42 

Mexico 326.711 357.476 116.377 122,125 356.21 341.63 15,408 4,499 291.97 
Central America 62.443 105.127 15.792 29.825 252.91 283.70 9,053 3.179 351.13 

Honduras 34.107 34.771 7.405 7.746 217.11 222.77 '2.726 778 285.55 
Costa Rica 13.345 34.053 4.148 10.856 310.84 318.79 3,612 1,135 314.23 

Caribb.an 46.413 51.448 12.161 11.791 262.01 229.19 2.710 637 234.92 
Dominican Republic 25.213 30.272 5,186 5.731 205.70 189.30 2.016 378 187.70 

S Allerica 264.849 284.966 186.512 193.521 704.22 679.10 9,064 7,391 815.41 
Chile 254.100 274.173 181.989 187.069 716.21 682.30 7,549 6.829 904.61 

W Europe 32.532 22.408 23,414 18,600 719.71 830.05 5,290 4.070 768.40 
EC-12 32.415 22.331 23,256 18.403 717.43 824.11 5.290 4.070 769.40 

France 17.816 11.979 13.118 10.808 736.30 902.22 2.203 1.744 78&.98 
Spain. incl Canllry Is 13.574 9,044 9,075 5.990 668.54 662.28 2,999 2.240 747.03 

E Europe 5.405 7.782 4.031 7,913 745.86 1,016.81 890 1.118 1.129.27 
Asia 9.840 13,186 7.659 16.014 778.34 1.214.46 1.159 1,496 . 1.290.74 

~aPlln 3.266 5.117 4.510 10,008 1,380.78 1,955.76 1.062 1,403 1,321.55 
Oceania 48.049 46,921 44.173 52.166 819.33 1.111.77 240 998 4,159.05 

Australia 7.698 6.258 5.305 4.399 689.13 702.92 0 0 .00 
N... Zealand 40.351 40.499 38,868 47.660 963.25 1,176.82 240 998 4,159.05 

Africa 21.987 19.500 12.330 12.911 560.77 662.08 181 192 1,061.80 
Sub-Sahara 19.257 19,456 10,430 12.883 541.64 662.15 137 164 1.200.48 

Rep S Africa 19,117 17.562 10,272 10.873 537.34 619.14 0 0 .00 
Dev.loped COUntries 172.330 176.291 125.741 146,815 729.65 832.80 9,837 8.338 839.08 
Les. d.vel countries 705.601 80:;\.599 334.\:.,)0 360.896 474.12 449.66 36,449 15.861 437.89 
Cent plan countries 5.411 7.785 4.041 7,917 746.75 1.016.89 990 1.118 1,129.27 

S•• footnotes at .nd of tabl •. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural importa: Quantity. value. and unit value by cOMmodity and country. 
~anuary-December 1~85 and 1P86. and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December 	 Decallber 1986 

ComModity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol. ) Unit value (t.) 	 Value 
Quantity ('1.000 Unit value 

dol. ) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I 	 I 


Strawberriea/NT): 
World 31.664 28.838 23.637 24.242 746.49 840.61 2.345 ,2.438 1.039.55 

Canaoa 566 410 544 497 961. 70 1.212.55 2 1:;! 5.850.00 
t.atin '".er;ca 26.133 24.175 16.742 18.530 640.65 766.49 1.800 1.495 830.48 

Ne.. ;co 25.051 22.353 15.836 17.099 632.16 764.96 1.613 1.283 795.27 
Cantral " ..erica 23 508 21 295 912.22 5BO.46 44 62 1.401.27 
S 	 America 1.041 1.310 873 1.133 838.25 864.92 143 150 1.051.99 

Ecuador 542 788 495 726 913.94 921.68 59 57 957.97 
Chile 433 517 334 404 771.BO 780.69 B4 94 1.118.02 

E Europa 4.075 3.497 2.560 2.622 628.31 749.18 374 308 824.34 
Poland 4.065 3.009 2.553 2.049 628.07 680.96 278 208 747.09 
Vugo.lavia 10 470 7 555 725.00 1.181.15 78 83 1.064.88 

Oceania 	 Bi4 624 3.618 2.412 4.518.67 3.865.99 128 571 4.458.57 
Ne.. Zealand 804 623 3.645 2.405 4.533.69 3.861.06 121:) 571 4.458.57 

Developed countries 1.401 1.143 4.296 3.062 3.053.00 2.678.85 171 635 3.710.94 
La.a devel countries 26.182 24.196 16.781 18.558 640.93 766.91 1.800 1,495 830.48 
Cent plen countries 4,075 3.497 2.560 2.622 628.31 149.78 374 308 824.34 

Apples. froi.h(MT): 
World 124.106 131.636 62.641 70.373 504.74 534.60 5.020 3.001 597.88 

Canads 34.942 44.564 14.191 18.212 406.13 408.68 2.896 1.340 462.54 
Latin America 26.358 33.415 8.403 12,128 318.81 362.94 0 0 .00 

S America 26.320 33,120 8,384 11.977 318.53 361.64 0 0 .00 
Chile 22.225 31.042 7.490 10.914 337.00 351.58 0 0 .00 
Argentina 831 1,952 279 1,046 333.83 535.68 0 0 .00 

W Europe 17.052 11,289 12.547 10.054 735.79 890.61 2.124 1.662 782.41 
EC-12 17.052 11.289 12.547 10.054 735.79 890.61 2.124 1.662 782.41 

France 16.975 11.251 12.503 10,042 736.53 892.56 2.106 1,653 784.68 
Oceania 30.296 21,770 19.803 20,344 653.65 732.61 0 0 .00 

Auatr"llll 1,480 852 869 374 586.93 439.15 0 0 .00 
Ne.. 2ealand 28,816 26,918 18,934 19,970 657.08 741.89 0 0 .00 

Africa 15,458 14,598 7,697 9,635 497.91 659.99 0 0 .00 
Sub-Sailara 15.458 14,598 7,697 9.635 497.91 659.99 0 0 .00 

Rep S "frica 15,458 13,455 7,697 8.094 497.91 601.57 0 0 .00 
Namibia 0 1.028 0 1.469 .00 1,428.99 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 97.748 97,078 54,238 56,105 554.87 584.12 5.020 3,001 597.88 
Lea. devel cnuntri.s 26,358 34,558 8.403 13,668 318.81 395.51 0 0 .00 

Cltrua. freah(MT) : 
~World 76.117 75,902 25.135 23.338 330.21 307.47 11,135 4,707 422.69 

Latin Americe 53.859 58,286 10.978 10.526 203.83 180.60 7.419 1.314 177.14 
Mexico 31,991 41,119 5.422 6.694 169.50 162.80 7.023 1.237 176.13 
Caribbean 14.880 12.509 2.410 2.040 161. 99 163.05 295 49 166.64 

Baha."aa 7.033 7.497 515 546 73.24 72.81 186 14 73.55 
.Jamaice 3.922 2.894 812 745 206.97 257.57 39 16 410.26 
Dominican Republic 3.808 2.055 1.024 711 268.91 346.17 70 19 278.28 

S Ame,..loa 6.522 3.883 3.026 1.563 464.04 402.59 17 11 629.82 
Chile 6.297 3.591 2.923 1.369 464.22 381.33 0 0 .00 

III Europe 12.138 8.597 8.211 5.698 676.48 662.83 2.826 2.126 752.42 
EC-12 12.137 8.597 8.209 5.698 67<;.34 662.83 2.826 2.126 752.42 

Spain. 1ncl Cena,.y Is 12.037 8.567 8.149 5.660 '.77.01 660.66 2.823 2.125 752.76 
ASia 7.220 8.940 3.871 7:.0S0 536.08 789.72 846 1.238 1.463.82 

W ASlS IMideest} 3.767 6.252 1.247 4.294 331.05 686.87 0 0 .00 
Israel 3.767 6.252 1.247 4.294 331.05 686.87 0 0 00 

.Japan 1.399 1.589 1.636 2.259 1.169.27 1.421.63 846 1.237 1.462.02 
Othe,. Ea.t Asia 2.052 1.099 985 507 480.00 461.12 0 2 .00 

IIIacao 2.052 1.072 985 480 480.00 448.04 0 0 .00 
Africa 2.770 44 1.915 28 691.28 630.00 44 28 630.00 

N Africa 2.730 44 1.899 28 695.11 630.00 44 28 630.00 
Mor-oceD 2.'!30 0 1.899 a 695.71 .00 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 17\449 16.473 11.265 12.277 645.62 745.27 3.672 3.363 915.91 
Leas devel cCJuntries 58.668 59.429 13.869 11.061 236.40 186.12 7.463 .1.343 180.01 

G,.ape•• fre.h(NT) : 
World 195.836 206.400 169.330 162.741 864.65 788.47 3.366 3.378 1.003.53 

Cenada 2.372 7.246 434 1.698 182.97 234.32 0 0 00 
Latin America 191, 879 198.139 167.371 160.103 872.27 808.03 3.091 3.162 1,023.00 

".)dco 22.402 23.891 32.025 24.252 1.429.57 1.015.13 0 0 00 
S A..erica 169.477 174.246 135.346 135.850 798.61 779.64 3.091 3.162 1.023. 00 

Chi Ie 169.475 173.977 135.342 135.612 798.60 779.48 3.091 3.162 1.023.00 
Developed countries 3.940 8.137 1.946 2.569 494.00 315.77 275 216 7B4.66 
Lea. devel countries 191.896 198.263 167.384 160.171 872.26 807.87 3.09') 3.162 1.023.00 

Mangoe.(NT): 
World 36.863 44.675 22.603 29.023 613.17 649.64 64:1 479 744.78 

Letin America 36.823 44.641 22.565 28.971 612.79 648.97 643 479 744.78 
NelCico 28.478 36.686 18.414 ~4.968 646.61 680.59 79 82 1.042.72 
Caribbean 7.859 7.420 3.860 3.534 491.16 476.31 401 179 446.78 

Haiti 7.852 7.382 3.855 3.508 490.93 475.26 401 179 446.78 
Le.a devel countries 36.832 44.657 22.582 29.010 613.11 649.61 643 479 744.78 

N.lons(MT) : 
World 256.686 298.929 57.212 68.385 222.89 228.76 13.364 4.143 310.01 

Latin America 255,622 298.374 56.787 68.097 222.15 228.23 13.187 4.063 308.13 
Ne.. ico 209.391 224.068 42.735 45.924 204.09 204.96 6.296 1.774 281.81 
Central " ..erica 19.615 44.155 5.869 13.523 299.20 306.27 4.412 1.787 405.12 

Guatemala 7.604 19.357 1.714 4.518 225.40 233.40 1.488 321 215.41 
El Salvador 3.572 7.300 727 1.842 203.42 252.30 31 7 233.13 
Honduraa 4.775 9.946 1.776 3.045 371.84 306.18 2.102 648 308.1Iii 
Panama 2.740 6.650 1.366 3.785 498.37 569.21 791 812 1.026.44 

Caribbean 16.948 19.476 4.255 3.840 251.07 197.16 1.207 230 190.69 

See footnotea et end of table. 
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T.bl. 14--U.S••gricultur.l i ..port.: Qu.ntity. v.lu•••nd unit v.lu. by cOllllodity .nd country. 
~.nu.ry-D.ce"b.r 1985 .nd 1986••nd D.c...b... 1986--continued 

~.nu.ry-D.ce"ber D.ce..ber 1886 

Co....odity and country Qu.ntity 

I1985 1986 

Value (1.000 dol.) 

I1985 1986 

Unit 

1985 

vlllue 

I 
($) 

1986 

Qu.ntity 
V.lu. 
(1.000
dol. ) 

Unit v.lu. 
($) 

"elon.( ..n: 
..J....ic. 1.451 1.633 1.289 655 888.40 401.39 11 7 608.27 
Do.. inican R.publ ic 

S A..... ic. 
Venezu.l. 

15.468 
9.668 
1.635 

16.566 
10.675 
2.896 

2.957 
3.928 
1.595 

2.821 
4.810 
2.446 

191.19 
406.31 
975.77 

170.29 
4'50.57 
844.71 

1.155 
1.272 

0 

192 
271 

0 

166.33 
213.36 

.00 
Ecuador 
Chil. 

Le•• d.v.l countries 
Pine.ppl••( ..n: 

Wo.. ld 

:;!.022 
5.006 

255.650 

53.964 

2.651 
4.952 

298.422 

74.529 

552 
1.468 

56.792 

11.428 

754 
1.553 

68.117 

18.354 

272.77 
293.31 
222.15 

211. 77 

284.25 
313.70 
228.26 

246.26 

1.175 
0 

13.192 

5.462 

246 
0 

4.066 

1.635 

209.78 
.00 

308.21 

299.39 
L.tin A..... ic. 

"."ico 
C.nt... l A..... ic. 

Gu.t....,. 
Hondu.... 

53.911 
5.518 

42.039 
537 

29.050 

73.790 
3.01' 

59.0·,. 
1.517 

24.302 

11.383 
419 

9.597 
185 

5.546 

17.927 
325 

15.450 
444 

4.557 

211. 14 
75.89 

228.29 
345.40 
190.90 

242.94 
107.90 
261.69 
292.46 
187.50 

5.330 
34 

4.505 
387 
540 

1.473 
4 

1.302 
105 
113 

276.45 
126.91 
289.09 
271.54 
209.89 

Coat. Rica 12.414 32.926 3.846 10.265 309.77 311. 76 3.578 1.084 302.94 
Pan...a 38 295 20 185 537.97 626.06 0 0 .00 

C.ribb••n 5.891 11.516 1.170 2.073 198.52 179.98 791 167 210.89 
Do..inic.n R.publ ic 

S A ...rica 
5.870 

463 
11.516 

223 
1.161 

197 
2.073 

79 
197.78 
426.36 

179.98 
354.85 

791 
0 

167 
0 

210.89 
.00 

Colo..bi. 215 185 141 55 657.79 299.49 0 0 .00 
Afric. 26 673 33 403 1.265.54 589.55 132 162 1.225.70 

Sub-Sah...a 26 673 33 403 1.265.54 599.55 132 162 1.225.70 
Ivory Co.at 

La•• d.v.l countri.a 
19 

53.932 
673 

74,490 
17 

11.40;1 
403 

18.346 
918.37 
211. 41 

599.55 
246.29 

132 
5.462 

162 
1.635 

1.225.70 
299.39 

Oth.r fruits - fr or froz( ..T): 
World 108.106 125.766 92.335 119.173 854.11 947.58 6.041 5.636 93lL82 

Can.d. 26.891 25.435 26.479 30.244 984.67 1.189.08 367 479 1.306.21 
Latin A..... ic. 

".",icO
S A ..... iC. 

55.831 
3.856 

51.134 

68,197 
6.348 

61.323 

36.614 
1.510 

34.623 

40.980 
2.861 

37.857 

655.79 
391.49 
677.11 

600.90 
450.75 
617 .34 

4.765 
363 

4.378 

3.718 
118 

3.57S' 

780.29 
324.71 
817.47 

Chil. 50.664 60.094 34.431 37.217 679.59 619.31 4.374 3.573 816.85 
W Europ. 

EC-12 
1.723 
1.616 

1.930 
1.863 

1.474 
1.324 

2.270 
2.079 

855.23 
819.50 

1.175.96 
1.116.15 

125 
125 

115 
115 

918.35 
918.35 

E 'Europ. 
Yugo.'avi. 

Aai. 

1.330 
1.109 
2.274 

4.273 
3.466 
3.700 

1.471 
1.302 
3.581 

5.289 
4.453 
8.571 

1.106.05 
1.173.77 
1.574.96 

1.237.67 
1.284.78 
2.316.54 

616 
343 

56 

810 
495 

86 

1.314.40 
1.443.71 
1.54:1.23 

..Japan 
Dc.ania 

1.867 
16.933 

3.321 
18.362 

2.874 
20.667 

7.599 
29.274 

1.539.27 
1.220.53 

2.288.04 
1,594.28 

9 
112 

17 
427 

1.835.44 
3,816.75 

Auatralia 6.208 5.405 4.403 4.018 709.27 743.34 0 0 .00 
N.", Zaaland 

Afric. 
10.725 
3.124 

12.931 
3.869 

16.264 
2.049 

25.237 
2.546 

1.516.46 
655.88 

1.951.70 
657.96 

112 
0 

427 
0 

3.811;.75 
.00 

SUb-Sahar. 3.124 3.869 2.049 2.546 655.88 657.96 0 0 .00 
R.p S Africa 

Dav.'op.d countri•• 
L••• d.v.l countries 

0.079' 
50.687 
56.083 

3.819 
52.908 
68.582 

1.939 
53.528 
37.326 

2.492 
71.915 
41.966 

629.60 
1.056.06 

665.55 

652.63 
1.359.25 

611.91 

0 
621 

4.798 

0 
1.046 
3.780 

.00 
1.66B.11 

781.87 
C.nt pl.n countri•• 

Fruits - pr.p or p.... ' .. T):
World 

1.3S6 

469.924 

4.276 

459.593 

1.480 

356.759 

5.292 

345.7'i4 

1.10B.02 

159.18 

1.237.61 

752.32 

616 

25.758 

810 

21.444 

1.314.40 

832.50 
Can.d.. 3.617 4.590 4.527 5.933 1.251.66 1.292.49 382 537 1.405.32 
L.tin A...rica 50.914 63.659 32.319 36.081 634.18 566.78 5.446 3.000 550.93 

"."iCO 
Caribb.an 

23,931 
7.011 

32.104 
10.719 

14.312 
3.102 

16.513 
5.496 

598.07 
528.02 

514.36 
512.73 

3.260 
1.319 

1.783 
506 

546.83 
383.71 

Do..inic.n RepubliC 
S A ...rica 

6.055 
17.686 

7.877 
16.519 

3.144 
13.404 

4.748 
12.128 

519.19 
757.88 

602.80 
734.18 

575 
713 

420 
571 

730.01 
801.01 

Chil. 7.839 8.637 5.726 6.643 730.48 769.18 339 274 807.48 
Arg.ntina 

W Europ. 
EC-12 

5.470 
81.397 
80.106 

1.932 
65.061 
62.686 

4.588 
63.983 
61.793 

2.040 
63.542 
59.179 

838.69 
186.06 
171.38 

1.056.02 
916.64 
953.63 

91 
4.664 
4.361 

66 
4.938 
4.488 

.677.19 
1.058.66 
1.029.98 

UnH.d Kingdom 
Franc. 

2.309 
2.529 

2.067 
3.208 

4.612 
4.067 

4.602 
6.521 

1.991.59 
1.608.16 

2.226.27 
2.032.71 

164 
300 

383 
727 

2.332.65 
2.424.35 

Fed Rap Garllany 
Spain. incl Can...y Is 
Italy 
Greec. 

3.158 
48.450 
11.518 
10.185 

3. t01 
3:1..795 

3.948 
13.559 

4.282 
27.505 
12.014 
7.604 

4.645 
23,602 

6.568 
9.358 

1.355.85 
567.70 

1.043.10 
746.55 

1.497.96 
7~, '~9 

1.'~"~ .... ~,. 
6tt~ ..~~~ 

141 
1.736 

196 
1.600 

213 
1,407 

381 
1.110 

1.509.97 
810.21 

1.942.12 
693.68 

Dth.r w Europ3 
A.ia 

1.291 
28B.558 

2.375 
299.693 

2.191 
223.024 

3.162 
222.923 

1.696.86 
172.89 

1.584.C" 
74:;."::JJ 

297 
14.533 

440 
12.427 

1.480.65 
855.06 

W A.ia ( .. ida.at) 
Turkay 
Irsn 
Iara.l 

22.388 
4.809 
9,605 
6.671 

18.024 
5,385 
1.861 
9.863 

al.836 
11.937 
11.933 
6.380 

23.282 
11.581 
2.488 
8.625 

1.422.02 
2.482.14 
1.242.36 

956.34 

1.~"'.7:~ 
2. 151.6l1 
1.336.93' 

814.52\ 

1.822 
1.074 

403 
377 

2.809 
2.046, 

416 
341 

1,513.60 
1,905.18 
1,180.30 

903.46 
~ap.n 16.773 13.297 19.559 16.253 1.166.12 1.222.29 1.090, 1.368 1,254.91 
China ( .. sinl.nd) 
South.a.t Aaia 

3.199 
227.313 

4.348 
244.899 

4.060 
146.716 

4.355 
158.689 

1.068.15 
645.44 

1.001.51 
647.98 

233 
10,05:'i 

261 
6.356 

1,121.80 
632.26 

Thailsnd 68.045 115.622 60.891 75.513 691.58 1353.U' 3,S;7 2,565 709.04 
Phi 1ippin.s 

Dthar E.at Aaia 
S Kor.a 
China (Tai",an) 

Dcaania 

128.456 
15.716 
3.046 

10.576 
6.526 

ti3.102 
17.379 
6.070 
9.127 
3.253 

78.555 
17.391 
3.108 

11 .134 
6.570, 

73.816 
18.256 
6.308 
9.138 
4.139 

611.53 
1.106.58 
1.020.32 
1.052.18 
1.006.18 

652.6E; 
1.050.44' 
1.039.19 
1.001.19 
1.272.29 

4,348 
1.026 

559 
322 
261 

2.724 
1.270 

600 
' 453 

283 

626.57 
1,238.30 
1,072.83 
1,407.81 
1.082.88 

Auatralia 5.528 2.170 5.794 3.630 1.048.03 1.310.62 210 220 1.048.57 
Africa 33.704 16.223 23.673 9.701 702.38 597.96 86 72 7411.01 

Su:,-Sshara 33.147 15.677 23.116 9.045 697.38 576.93 58 32 555.80 
Rap S Africa 

Davelopad countri.a 
Le•• daval countriea 

32.056 
147.010 
313.907 

15.277 
111.197 
336.934 

22.290 
123.284 
226.753 

8.811 
107.165 
230.797 

695.36 
838.6t 
12:<.36 

576.72 
963.74 
684.99 

0 
6.756 

18.383 

0 
7.425 

13.569 

.00 
1.089.09 

731.75 
Cant plan countri•• 9.C07 11.462 6.723 1.801 746.41 680,.,62 608 449 736.82 

S.a footnot•• st .nd Of tsble. 

99 



T.bl. 14--U.S.•griCUltur.' illport.: Qu.ntity. valu•• ,! .nd unit 1I.'u. by cOllltlodity .nd country. 
".nu.ry-D.c.llb.r 1985 .nd 1886. and :ID.C.lllbar 1986--continuad 

i 

....nu.ry-D.c.llii.r Dac.llb.r 1986 
ii , 

-
Commodity .nd country Qu.ntity V.,u. (1.000 dol.) Unit v.'u. (S) V.'u. 

Quantity ( 1.000 Unit v.lue 
dol.) (S)~ 1985 1986 1805 1986 1985 1986I \ I 

Pin••ppl.s - c.nn.d or pr.p/NT) : 
World 246.137 256.513 154.143\ 157.848 626.25 615.36 10.471 6.078 580.43 


Latin America , 6.725 3.437 4.225 . 4.917 628.26 582.85 716 393 549.01 

"'."ico 5.829 8.025 3.605 4.620 618.46 575.68 684 361 527.24 


A.ia 225.083 239.175 140.093 147.714 622.40 617.60 9.737 5.669 582.18 

Southeast AId B 218.981 233.411 135.524 144.103 618.88 617.38 9.447 5.491 581.19 


Th.i '.nd 83.775 109.938 53.854 66.870 644.04 608.26 3.215 1.912 594.71 

Malaysia 4.266 5.139 2.623 2.982 614.95 580.27 425 229 537.70 

Singapore 3.846 5.258 2.639 ,2.990 686.23 568.74 1.149 565 491.68 

Indonllsia 2.624 5.450 11.900 \2.967 724.15 544.42 494 254 513.45 

Phi 1ippin.s , 124.470 107.626 74.407 68.293 597.79 634.54 4.164 2.531 607.93 


Other E.st ASia , 5.300 5.049 4.119 3.232 777.11 640.09 159 106 665.04
j China (Taiwan) 4.381 4.124 3.509 2.660 800.86 645.02 101 66 657.71
IAfrica I 13.729 8.264 9.338 4.546 680.20 550.07 15 8 566.47
I SUb-S .. hara 13.634 8.248 9.273 4.537 680.14 550.04 15 8 566.47 


I R.p 5 Africa 13.046 7.989 8.836 4.365 677.21 546.34 0 0 .00 
D.veloped countries 13.648 8.169 9.321 5.122 602.95 584.05 34 24 716.6!> 
L..ss devel countries 231.149 247.301 144.417 152.509 623.16 616.69 10.406 6.038 580.28'.

Oth.r fruits - prap or pres(MT): .. ' 
World 223.787 203.080 202.616 187.915 905.40~. 925.33 15.287 15.366 1.005.17 

Can.da 3.519 4.116 4.312 5.348 1.242.50 1.299.21 379 529 1.397.06 
Letin America 44.189 55.222 28.094 31.163 635.71 564.32 4.730 2.607 551.22 

"'e"ico 18.102 24.079 10.707 11,893 591.51 493.92 2.516 1.422 552.03 
Caribbean 6.910 10.655 3.608 5.433 522.10 509.89 1.319 506 383.71 

Domin1C::an R.public 5.954 7.813 3.050 4.C86 5,1:. ;8 599.83 515 420 730.01 
S America 16.988 16.436 12.957 12.012 162.12 734.~0 113 571 801.01 

Chi Ie 7.839 8.637 5.726 6.643 130.48 ! 769.'-, 339 274 807.48 
Brazi I 3.080 4.241 2.083 1.944 676.19 458.44' 128 84 653.91 
Arg.ntina 5.410 1.931 4.588 2.037 83~a9 1, •OS4 . 79 " 97 66 677 .19 

,W Europe 80.958 64.927 63.699 63.471 786.82", 977.58 4.664 4.938 1.058.68 
EC-12 79.685 62.667 61.518 59.719 772.01 ''854.47 _~.367 4.498 1.029.98 

D.nmarl< 175 2.772 213 3.041 1.21,8.91 1.091.15 189 209 1.103.53 
Unit.d Kingdom 2.171 1.997 4.516 4.571 2.079.97 2.288.82 , 164 3B3 2.332.65 
France 2.509 3.200 4.051 6.514 1.616.'85 2.035.66 300 127 2.424.35.F.d Rep G.rmany 3.158 3.101 4.282 4.645 1.3~5.B5 11,491.96 141 213 1.509.91 I,Spain. incl Can.ry Is 48.187 32.795 27;337 23.602 567.32 719.69 1.136 1.401 810.21 
Italy 11.518 3.901 12.014 6.548 1.043.10 1.615.85 196 381 1.942.12 , 
G....c. 10.185 13.559 7.604 9.358 146.55 690.13 1.600 1.110 693.68 

Oth.r W o:urope 1.273 2.360 2.181 3.753 1.113.35 1.590.17 297 440 1.480.65 
Switz.rland 797 1,341 1.318' 2.424 1.728.85 1.799.10 103 239 2.324.81 

E Europa .- 5.159 7.091 2.630 3.429 509.72 483.56 376 187 498.42 
Hunga,.y 4.127 5.983 1.894' 2.719 458.81 454.38 336 161 480.08 

J 

I 

Asia 63.415 60.518 82.931' .' ,75.209 1.306.52 1.242.76 4.196 6.758 1.409.13 
W Asia (Mid.ast) 22.373 17.958 31.826 23.250 1.422.50 1.294.10 1.922 2.909 1.613.60 

Turkey 4.809 5.385 11.937 11.581 2.482.14 2.151.65 ,,1.014 2.046 1.905.18 
I,.an 9.605 1.861 11. 933 2.488 1.242.36 1.336.93. 403 416 1.180.30 
Is,.ael 6.611 9.814 6.380 8.601 956.34 816.44 311 341 903.46 

S Asia 2.554 1.634 3.451 2.021 1.351.31 1.236.70 140 221 1,581. 17 
Pakistan 1.692 461 2.271 473 1.341.94 1.026.89 5 9 1.873.00 

....p.n 16.726 13.203 19.528 16.191 1.167.52 1.226.35 1.059 1.351 1.275.57 
China (mainland) 3.074 3.905 3.662 4.137 1. 191. 15 1.059.4i 202 246 1.220.20 
Southeast Asia 8.332 11.488 11.192 14.586 1.343.31 1.269.65 606 866 1.428.43 

Thai land 4.270 5.684 6.936 8.643 1.624.43 1.520.57 402 653 1.623.44 
Philippin.s 3.986 5.476 4.148 5.522 1.040.53 1.008.44 184 193 1.048.45 

Other East ",sia 10.416 12.330 13.272 15.024 1.'274.22 1.218.41 861 1.165 1.343.43 
S Ko,.ea 3.013 6.070 3.085 6.308 1.023.85 1.039.19 559 600 1.012.83 
Hong Kong 1.208 1.243 2.562 ,2.211 2.120.72 1.778.58 86 117 2.055.99 
China (Taiwan) 6.195 5.003 7.626 6.478 1.230.92 1.294.78 221 387 1.150.62 

Oc.ania 6.478 3.224 6.529 4.122 1.007.85 1.218.65 261 283 1.082.98 
Australia 5.510 2.741 5.719 3.614 1.048.79 1.318.50 210 220 1.048.51 

Af,.ica 19.915 7.959 14.334 5.155 717.62 647.68 81 63 181.63 
S'Ub-Saha .. a 19.513 1.429 13.843 4.508 709.42 606.79 43 24 552.2~ 

Rep S Af,.ica 19.010 7.288 13.455 4.446 701.11 610.02 0 0 .00 
O.v.'op.d countries 133.362 102.428 113.963 102.044 854.54 896.25 6.722 7.401 1.101.02 
L..ss d.vel c:ountl"'ies 82.158 89.633 82.336 78.288 1.002.16 873.4: 7.987 7.531 942.91,I C.nt plan countri.s 8.267 11.019 6.318 1.584 764.25, 688.25 578 434 150.67, On.ng. jUic.(HL.): 

World 22.019.698 20.111.681 696.047 386.565 31.61 18.66 1.562.683 21.345 11.50 
Can.da 84.742 134.667 4.514 4.875 53.26 36.94 13.075 383 30.04 
L.atin Am... ica 21.805.152 20.537.907 690.108 379.183 31.50 18.46 1.5"'7.481 26.824 17.33 

"'.xico 347.069 1.229.006 10.553 18.409 30.41 14.98 54.249 873 16.10 
C.ntral AmI/rica 223.420 309.265 8.239 1.545 36.88 24.38 21.113 162 27.50 

8al iz. 143.275 254.546 6.131 6.311 42.79 25.03 0 0 .00 
S'Am.rica 21.295.028 18.959.615 669.954 352.366 31.46 18.58 1.465.519 25.188 17.19 

B,.azil 21.290.625 18.958.144 669.869 352.349 31.46 18.58 1.465.519 25.188 17.19 
Oaveloped countries 112.933 177.557 5.793 7.176 51.29 40.42 15.046 502 33.37 
L.••• d.lI.l c:ountl"'.ies 21.906,724 20.540.130 690.252 319.389 31.51 18.47 1.54'.6"" 26.843 11.34 

Oth.r f .. uit juices(HL.): 
World 11.251.121 13.009.156 220.995 308,914 19.63 23.75 1.063.220 27.769 26.12 

Can.da 146.005 232.562 6.118 10.140 46.45 43.60 15.847 561 35.39 
I..tin Am.rica 3.064.592 3.226.458 53.830 16.551 11.56 23.73 2,11.868 6.220 28.55 

Mexico 136.141 424.344 3.937 10.314 28.92 24.45 "'5.100 1.498 32.11 
Central Am.rica 132.915 241.527 3.618 6.124 27.22' 25.36 86.489 2.785 28.86 

B.l ize 61.309 131.284 1.854 4.136 30.25 31.51 82.893 2.548 30.74 
S A ...,.ica 2.768.259 2.521.830 45.510 58.318 16.46 23.15 75.318 1.889 2!L07 

Chil. 250.440 425.216 3.700 10.308 14.71 24.24 10.015 202 20.19 

S•• footnot.s at .nd of table. 
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Tabl. 14--U.S. agricultural i~porta: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country. 
~anuary-Dacember 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued I 

t· 
I

~anuary-December 	 December 1986 

Co~modity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit valua (S) Value I 
Quantity (1.000 Unit value 

dol. ) (S)
191f, 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 	

I 

Other fruit juicea(HL): 
Brni 1 452,783 523.350 10.800 11.895 23.85 22.73 19.156 641 33.45 

Argentina 2.039,270 1.549.032 29.832 34.939 14.63 22.55 42.109 905 21.49 


W Europe 4.990.345 6.182.760 101.838 147.319 20.41 23.83 630.436 16.238 25.76 

EC-12 3.936.940 5.233.123 80.766 121.168 20.51 23.15 477.261 11.556 24.21 


Nether hInds 766.850 G65.029 17.381 14.642 22.66 22.02 27.462 598 21. 76 

Belgium-Lu.embourg 23.068 954.490 710 22.506 30.78 23.58 68.595 1.667 24.29 

France 139.232 155.191 3.400 4.455 24.42 28.70 17.702 481 27.17 

Fed Rep Garmany 2.058.290 2.309.959 41.361 58.172 20.09 25.18 239.536 6.275 26.20 

Spain. incl Canary Is 761.517 486.707 13.416 11.780 17.62 24.20 8.184 188 22.98 

Italy 40.409 493.772 2.024 6.394 50.10 12.95 61.075 1.349 22.09 


Other III Europe 1.053.405 949.637 21.072 26.150 20.00 27.54 153.175 4.682 30.56 

Auatria 997.588 928.,986 19.998 25.202 20.05 27.13 148.127 4.327 29.21 


E Europe 324.589 262.814 7.003 8.738 21.57 33.25 28.747 1.348 46.87 

Hungary 248.564 224.366 5.253 7.626 21.13 33.99 26.622 1.273 47.80 


ASia 1.985.761 2.371.922 39.078 47.304 19.68 19.94 163.804 3.234 19.74 

W As;a (Mideast) 163.546 235.013 2.495 4.457 15.25 18.96 58.961 1.234 20.93 

Souttleast Aaia 1.666.095 2.063.375 33.469 40.634 20.09 19.69 102.031 1.924 18.86 


Thailand 582.667 808.821 10.467 14.697 17.96 18.17 34.773 597 17.18 

Philippines 1.024.473 1.181.942 21.828 24.651 21.31 20.86 67.258 1.327 19.73 


Other Eaat ASia 114 .388 63.672 2.369 1.585 20.71 24.89 1.959 58 29.40 

Ocaania 151.010 284.864 3.072 8.621 20.34 30.26 6.518 169 25.92 


A.,stral ia 117.548 122.598 1.624 4.866 13.81 39.69 3.043 65 21.41 

New Zealand 31.899 161.749 1.348 3.745 42.26 23.15 3.475 104 29.86 


Africa 594.803 447.776 9.394 10.300 15.79 2:;.00 0 0 .00 

Sub-Sehara 594.311 442.192 9.350 10.178 15.73 23.02 0 0 .00 


Rep S Africa 585.917 429.679 9.244 9.933 15.78 23.12 0 0 .00 

, Developed countries 5.948.238 7.222.701 122.227 178.158 20.55 24.67 654.892 17.014 25.98 


L.sa devel countri.s 4.968.346 5.520.274 91.503 121.874 18.42 22.08 379.581 9.408 24.78 

Cent plen countries 340.537 266.181 7.265 8.941 21.33 33.59 28.747 1.348 46.87 


Nuts I preps(MT): 
World 162.567 143.631 373.492 370.246 2.297.46 2.577.76 13.795 30.929 2.242.01


Latin America 60.702 60.382 115.435 135.336 1.601.67 2.241.33 6,370 12.113 1.901.60 

Me.ico 7.437 13.715 9.625 20.749 1.294.25 1.512.87 1.770 2.352 1.328.73 

Caribbean 16.960 16.194 5.366 5.035 316.37 310.93 2.215 634 286.38 


Dominican Republ ic 16.801 16.126 5.228 4.966 311.17 307.96 2.215 634 286.38 

S America 33.822 27.978 98.685 106.544 2.917.78 3.808.12 2.156 8.728 4.048.06


BraZil 32.190 25.984 96.011 103.476 2.982.64 3.982.29 1.777 8.146 4.584.06

W Europe 7.121 6.255 15.209 13.336 2.135.78 2.228.04 1.595 2.540 1.592.50 


EC-12 7.052 6.195 14.922 13.631 2.115.94 2.200.30 1.595 2.,538 1.591.05 

Italy 5.238 4.074 8.573' 6.725 1.636.72 1.650.64 1.101 1.624 1.474.67 


ASia 88.428 72.906 220.646 202.754 2.495.21 2.781.04 5.362 14.383 2.682.43 

W Aaia (Mideest) 16.475 6.391 47.403 20.833 2.877.25 3.259.82 452 1.602 :1.543.46

Turkey 3,640 2.387 10.145 8.625 2.787.06 3.6'13.19 381 1.394 3.660.03
Iran 12.610 3.824 3C.570 11.622 2.900.06 3.039.11 49 133 2.717.63 

S 	ASia 23.393 24.702 102.911 136.024 4.369.23 5.506.60 1.688 9.283 5.499.21
India 22.280 22.357 101.239 133.304 4.543.92 5.962.52 1.524 9.188 6.029.05

China 	(mainland) 1.932 1.670 7.783 7.169 4.292.66 112 5034.028.61 	 4.488.35 
Southeaat 	ASia 42.321 35.652 56.374 32.548 1.332.06 912.93 2.876 2.652 922.15 

Philippines 41.152 33.010 53.821 26.288 1.307.85 796.35 2.546 1.813 712.06
Other East Asia 3.938 4.390 5.623 5.971 1,427.93 1.360.17 231 323 1.396.85


Oceania 1.773 1.238 4.953 4.2,tH 2.793.70 3.465.76 196 574 2.930.94

Austral ia 1.080 508 4.588 3.801 4.248.30 7.482.57 62 496 8.002:64


Africa 4.174 2.444 16.419 13.141 3.933.56 5.376.83 238 1.233 5.180.41

Sub-Sahara 4.009 2.378 15.691 12.737 3.913.88 5.356.21 238 1.233 5.180.41


Mozambique 2.323 1.319 8.579 7.008 3.692.94 5.313.41 89 494 5.545.12

Developed countries 9.255 7.750 23.418 21.264 2.530.26 2.743.76 1.723 3.242 1.881.55
Lesa devel countri.G 151.356 134.211 342.241 341.809 2.26t.16 2.546.80 11.960 27.179 2.272.51

Cent plan countries 1.956 1.670 7.834 7.174 4.295.51 112 507
4.004.99 	 4.530.95

Brazil nuta(MT) : 
World 13.359 8.873 15.196 10.866 1.137.52 1.224.60 617 1.243 2.014.68

Latin Alllerice 	 13.225 8.776 14.757 10.680 1.115.82 1.218.11 611 1.232 2.016.41
S 	America 13.225 8.776 14.757 10.690 1.115.82 1.218.11 611 1.232 2.016.41

Peru 1.197 1.044 1.970 1.736 1.645.44 1.663.11 109 187 1.719.58
Bolivia 227 318 403 610 1.774.49 1.918.05 82 185 2.258.44
Brazil 	 11.778 7.383 12.340 8.284 1.047.70 1.122.02 405 831 2.050.93

Aaia 82 40 249 129 3.034.96 3.231.22 6 11 1.838.17

Less devel countries 13.307 8.816 15.018 10.819 1.128.59 1,227.24 617 1.243 2.014.68


Caehew nuts{MT): 
World 49.127 44.978 210.710 249.760 4.289.08 5.552.93 3.343 18.893 5.651.53

Latin America 20.582 18.681 93.973 95.438 4.079.90 5.108.83 1.385 7.353 5.308.70

S America 20.517 18.548 83.786 94,751 4.083.75 5.108.43 1.380 7.329 5.311.00


Brazil 20.389 18.485 93.598 94,613 4.100.18 5.118.38 1.372 7.315 5.331.81

W Europe 850 645 3.546 3.378 4.171.62 5.237.46 105 445 4.238;96


EC-12 790 615 3.287 3.197 4,160.96 5.198.59 105 445 4.238.96

ASia 23.776 23.466 108.681 139.426 . -'1.571.03 5.941.63 1.(jill 9.880 6.020.51


S ASis 22.090 22.344 101.525 133.335 4.595.99 5.967.37 1.524 9.188 6.029.05

India 21.974 22.305 101.067 133.111 4.599.37 5.967.77 1.524 9.188 6.029.05


China (mainland) 1.162 309 4.977 1.790 4.283.. 15 5.792.05 28 172 6.131.96

Southeast ASia 291 638 1.265 3.426 4.347.04 5.369.44 83 481 5.789.81


IndoneSia 235 585 940 3.319 3.998.89 5.671.02 83 481 5.789.81

Africa 3.844 2.128 14.144 11.223 3.679.58 5.273.89 212 1.216 5.734.69


Sub-Saha.. a 	 3.679 2.062 13.416 10.819 3.646.74 5.246.81 212 1.216 5.734.69
Kenya 652 609 2.450 3.191 3.758.42 5.240.19 104 643 6.186.40
Tanzania 686 0 2.284 0 3.329.11 .00 0 0 .00
Mozalllbiqua 2.291 1.316 8,447 7.007 3.686.98 5,324.72 89 494 5.545.12 f. 

S.e 	footnote••t end of table. I101 	
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T.bl. 14--U.5.•gricu'tur.' iMporta: Qu.ntity, valu., .nd unit v.'ue by cOMmodity .nd country, 
~.nu.ry~~.c.mb.r 1985 and 1986, .nd D.c.mb.r 1986--cont;nued 

'" 
~• .,u.ry-DeceMber 	 Dec.mber 1986 

COMMOdity and country Quantity V.'u. (1,000 dol.) Unit value ($) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

dol. ) ($) 
1985 1986 t985 1986 1985 1986I I 	 I 


C.ehew nuta(MT): 
Developed countries 951 825 4,047 4,231 4,255.33 5,128.45 124 524 4,2:25.35 
Leaa devel countries 47 ,014 43.844 20; ,686 243,739 4,289.91 5,559.23 3,191 18,197 5,702.73
C.nt pl.n countr;ea 1,162 309 4,977 1,790 4,283.15 5,792.05 28 172 6,131.96

Chestnut.CMT): .. 
World 5,503 4,728 8,(167 7,710 1,629.42 1,630.69 1,333 1,855 1,391.66

Latin A",arica 0 107 0 110 .00 1,028.27 89 89 997.75 
S "Meric. 0 97 0 107 .00 1,100.26 89 89 997.75 

Chile 	 0 97 0 107 .00 1.100.26 89 89 997.75 
II Europe 5,185 4,263 8,'117 7,021 1,623.39 1,646.92 1,175 1,671 1,422.27

EC-12 \ 5,179 4,254 9,403 6,992 1,622.56 1,643.61 1,175 1,670 1,421.21
N.therlands, 56 5 95 10 1.692.88 2,006.00 0 0 .00 
Franca 127 104 309 331 2,434.71 3,184.02 5 13 2,611.40
Spain, incl Canary Is 21 85 45 87 2,137.33 1,028.60 70 45 648.21 
Italy 4,937 4,035 7,888 6,532 1.597.82 1.618.89 1,100 1,611 1,464.99

Asis 317 335 548 518 1,728.06 1,547.29 69 94 1,359.03
China C",ainland) 60 77 114 124 1,899.63 1,615.18 5 7 1,361.80
Othar Eaat "ai. 240 225 368 315 1,534.27 1,398.52 63 71 1,120.11

5 Korea 172 98 264 153 1.537.14 1,557.67 11 15 1,377.09
Hong Kong 55 127 90 162 1,641.94 1,275.72 52 55 1,065.75

Developed countries 5.201 4,312 8,481 7,150 1,630.72 1.658.07 1,176 1,689 1,436.15
Le.a devel countries 242 339 371 436 1,534.32 1,285.98 152 159 1,048.47
Cant plan countries 60 77 114 124 1,899.63 1,615.18 5 7 1,361.80

Coconut ",aatCMT): 
World 47,876 40,571 61,047 32.769 1,275.12 807.70 3.518 2.630 747.65 

Latin Amarica 3,619 3,274 3.364 3,036 929.41 927.33 336 362 1,076.75
Cantral Am.rica 660 654 674 542 1,021.54 828.02 35 29 840.34 
Caribbaan 2.939 2,566 2,665 2,450 906.61 954.97 297 329 1,106.61

Oominican RepUblic 2.936 2.566 2,661 2,450 906.17 1f54.97 297 329 1,106.61
II Europ. 159 402 261 370 1,644.62 920.04 288 214. 741.78 

EC-12 159 402 261 370 1,644.62 920.04 288 214 741. 78 
United Kingdom 142 39S 255 358 1,796.58 896.33 288 213 738.14 

Aaia 43,936 36,619 57,268 29,133 1,303.45 795.58 2,776 1,981 713.70 
S "sia 997 1,777 1,214 1,095 1,217.52 616.37 162 88 545.97 

Sri Lanka 997 1,764 1,214 1,085 1,217.52 614.80 162 88 545.97 
Southeaat Asia 41,394 33,751 54.105 26,999 1,307.07 799.94 2,611 1,888 723.23 

Thai land 208 720 .236 715 1,135.09 993.62 67 80 1,199.10
Phi I ippinas 41.119 32,950 53;793 26,215 1,308.23 795.60 2,543 1,807 710.41 

Other Eaat Asia 1.206 1,028 1,502 971 1,245.60 944.53 1 2 1,687.00
Hong Kong 150 462 207 442 1,377.89 956.93 1 2 1,687.00
China CTai .. an) 1.054 566 1.294 529 1,227.41 934.41 0 0 .00

Developed countries 536 499 756 489 1,410.61 980.44 292 220 753.59 
Le•• da.,al countries 47.337 40.069 60,282 32,:0172 1,273.47 805.41 3,226 2,410 747.11 

Filb.rn(NT) : 
World 3.578 1.466 9.793 5,337 2,736.93 3.640.61 166 701 4,220.33

II Europe 90 102 232 389 2.582.49 3,811.82 3 20 6,783.33
EC-l:< 	 87 102 221 380 2,542.76 3.721.90 3 20 6,783.33

Belgium-Luxe",bourg 51 58 148 220 2,906.31 3,790.65 1 8 7,994.00
Italy 33 20 60 72 1,817.12 3,581.30 1 8 8,208.00

A.ia 	 3.487 1,344 • 9,557 4,867 2,740.69 3,620.96 163 675 4,143.88
II ".ia (Mide••t) 3.477 1,344 9,'533 4,867 2,741.67 3.620.96 163 675 4,143.88

Turkey 3,452 1,310 9.467 4,748 2,742.57 3,62';.27 163 675 4,143.88
Iran 25 34 65 116 2,617.00 3,422.44 0 0 .00

Oceania 0 20 0 77 .00 3,850.00 0 0 .00
Tokelau Is 	 0 20 0 77 .00 3,850.00 0 0 .00

Dev.'oped count~1e. 90 122 232 468 2,582.49 3,837.78 3 20 6.783.33
L••a d.vel countries 3,488 1,344 9,560 4,864 2,740.92 3,619.17 163 675 4.143.88 

Macada"'i. nut.(NT): 
World 725 796 5.054 6,522 6,971.35 8,193.60 89 720 8,084.64

Latin A",arica 114 245 460 1,685 4,038.36 6,877.47 43 312 7,::159.16
Central A",.rica 	 113 243 458 1,667 4,05.'2.52 6,8S9.92 43 312 7,259.16

Guate",.'. 	 103 364 3,531.68 6,370.24 37 260192 1,223 7,034.30
Co.ta Rica 10 51 94 444 9,417.20 8,703.43 6 52 8,645.83

Oc.ania 320 321 2,470 3,076 7,719.74 9,583.02 46 407 8,856.28
"u.tral ia 320 321 2,470 3,076 7,719.74 9,583.02 46 407 8,856.28

Africa 283 216 2,091 l',744 7.388.59 8,073.17 0 0 .00
Sub-Sahara 283 216 2,091 1,744 7.388.59 8,073.17 0 0 .00

Kenya 21 0 127 0 6,048.76 .00 0 a .00
Rep S Africa 250 169 1.877 1,353 7,507.08 8,003.45 a 0 .00
Zi",babwe 2 14 16 118 7,930.50 8,427.71 0 0 .00 
1iI.'awi 6 33 40 273 6,660.00 8,279.79 0 0 00

Oavelop.d countries 576 490 4.375 4,429 7,595.10 9,038.23 46 407 8,856.28L.... dev.' countries 149 3.06 679 2,092 4,560.09 6,836.85 43 312 7,259.16
Piat.chio nuta(MT): 
Wo~ld 12,594 6,382 36,736 18,894 2,916.!~ 2,960.58 267 832 3,116.02

Latin AM.rica 0 424 '. 
0 785 ........., 1,851.51 16 30 1,856.25

Ma"ico 0 409 0 746 .00 1,824.87 16 30 1,856.25
W Europe 137 520 451 1,305 3,294.77 2,509.76 0 0 00

Ee-12 137 507 451 1,257 3,294.77 2,480.27 0 0 00
Fed R.p G.r",.ny 58 492 219 1,175 3,784.41 2,387.20 0 0

A.ia 12,447 5,421 36,237 16,753 2,911.31 
00 

3,080.47 251 802 3,196.32
W ".ia (Mide••t) 12,336 35.927 2,912.33 3,166.43 249 7964,768 15,098 	 3,198.13

Turkay 93 1,024 446 3,709 4,800.82 3,622.44 196 649 3,308.9o
Iran 12,040 3,701 34.869 11,217 2.896.08 3,030.72 49 133 2,717.63
United Arab E"'ir 196 39 597 157 3,047.69 4,021.79 0 0 00

S "sia 0 !:27 0 1,381 .00 2,620.91 2 6 2,971. 00 

S•• footnote. at end of tabl•. 
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T.ble 14--U.S.•gricultur.l imports: Quantity. valu•• and unit valu. by commodity and country. 
~.nuary-OeceNber 1985 and 1986. and Oece~ber lS86--continued 

~anuary-Oecemb.r O.c.mb.r 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value (1.000 dol.) 

I1995 1986 

Unit 

1985 

valu. ($) 

I 1986 

-.. 
, - Quantity 

Value 
( 1.000 
dol.) 

. 
ca.hew nuta(MT): 

O.velop.d countri.s 951 825 4.047 4.231 4.255.33 5.128.45 124 524 
Less de".l countri.a 47.014 43,844 201.686 243.739 4.289.91 5.559.23 3.191 18.197 
C.nt plen countri.s 

Ch••tnute(MT) : 
1.162 309 4.977 1.790 4.283.15 5,792.05 28 172 

World 
L.tin .m.rica 

S .merica 

5.503 
0 
0 

4.728 
107 

97 

8.967 
0 
0 

7.710 
110 
107 

1.629.42 
.00 
.00 

1,630.69 
1,028.27 
1.100.26 

1.333 
89 
89 

1.855 
89 
89 

Chile 0 97 0 107 .00 1.100.26 89 89 
W Europ. 

EC-12 
Neth.rlands 

5.185 
5.179 

56 

4.263 
4,254 

5 

8.417 
8.403 

95 

7.021 
6.992 

10 

1.623.39 
1,622.56 
1.692.88 

1,646.92 
1.643.61 
2.006.00 

1.175 
1.175 

0 

1.671 
1.670 

0 
France 127 104 309 331 2.434.71 3.184.02 5 13 
Spain. incl Canary 1& 21 85 45 87 2.137.33 1.028.60 70 45 
Italy 4.937 4.035 7,888 6.532 1.597.82 1.618.89 1.100 1.611 

••i. 317 335 548 518 1.728.06 1.547.29 69 94 
China (mainl.nd) 60 77 114 124 1.899.63 1.615.18 5 7 
Oth.r East •• ie 

S Korea 
Hong Kong 

Dev.'oped countries 
L••s dav.l countri •• 
C.nt plan countri.s 

Coconut m.at(MT): 

240 
172 
55 

5.201 
242 

60 

225 
98 

127 
4.312 

339 
77 

368 
264 

90 
8.481 

371 
114 

315 
153 
162 

7.150 
436 
124 

1,534.27 
1,537.14 
1,641.94 
1,630.72 
1,534.32 
1,899.63 

1.398.52 
1.557.67 
1.275.72 
1.658.07 
1.285.98 
1,615.18 

63 
11 
52 

1.176 
152 

5 

71 
15 
55 

1.689 
159 

7 

World 
L.atin ....rica 

C.ntral .m.rica 

47.876 
3.619 

660 

40.571 
3,274 

554 

61.047 
3.364 

674 

32.769 
3.036 

542 

1.275.12 
929.41 

1.021. 54 

807.70 
927.33 
828.02 

3.518 
336 

35 

2,6:;0 
362 

29 
C.ribb••n 2.939 2.566 2,665 2.450 906.61 954.97 297 329 

Do.. inic.n R.public 
W Europe 

2.936 
159 

2.566 
402 

2.661 
261 

2,450 
370 

906.17 
1.644.62 

954.97 
920.04 

297 
238 

329 
214 

EC-12 159 402 ·261 370 1.644.62 920.04 288 214 
Unit.d Kingdom 

.sia 
142 

43.936 
399 

36.619 
255 

57.268 
358 

29.133 
1.796.58 
1.303.45 

896.33 
795.58 

288 
2.776 

213 
1.981 

S "sia 997 1.777 1.214 1.095 1.217.52 616.37 162 88 
Sri L.anka 991 1.764 1.214 1.085 1.217.52 614.80 162 88 

Southesst "Sis 
Thailand 
Phi I ippines 

Oth.r East .aia 
Hong Kong 
China (Taiw.n) 

D.v.lop.d countries 
L.ss dev.l countri.s 

Fi Ib.rts(MT): 

41.394 
208 

41.119 
1.206 

150 
1.054 

536 
47.337 

33,751 
720 

32.950 
1.028 

462 
5136 
499 

40.069 

54.105 
236 

53.793 
1.502 

207 
1.294 

756 
60.282 

26.999 
715 

26.215 
971 
442 
529 
489 

32,272 

1.307.07 
1.135.09 
1.308.23 
1,245.60 
1.377.89 
1.227.41 
1.410.61 
1.273.47 

799.94 
993.62 
795.60 
944.53 
956.93 
934.41 
980.44 
805.41 

2.611 
67 

2,543 
1 
1 
0 

:l92 
3.226 

1.888 
80 

1.807 
2 
2 
0 

220 
2,410 

World 
W Europa 

EC-12 
B.lgium-Lux.mbourg 
Italy 

.eia 
W .sia (Midesst) 

Turk.y 
I,.an 

OC••nia 
Tok.l.u Is 

D.v.lopedcountri.s 
L.••• dav.l countri.s 

M.c.d.mi. nut.(MT): 

3.578 
90 
87 
51 
33 

3.487 
3.477 
3.452 

25 
0 
0 

90 
3.488 

1,466 
102 
102 
58 
20 

1,344 
1,344 
1.310 

34 
20 
20 

122 
1.344 

9.793 
232 
~21 
148 
60 

9,557 
9,533 
9.467 

65 
0 
0 

232 
9,560 

5.337 
389 
380 
220 
72 

4.867 
4.867 
4.748 

116 
77 
77 

468 
4.864 

2.736.93 
2.582.49 
2.542.76 
2.906.31 
1,817.12 
2,740.69 
2.741.67 
2.742.57 
2.617.00 

.00 

.00 
2.582.0119 
2.740.92 

3.640.61 
3,811.92 
3.721.90 
3.790.65 
3.581.30 
3.620.96 
3.620.96 
3.624.27 
3.422.44 
3.850.00 
3.650.00 
3,837.78 
3.619.17 

166 
3 
:3 
1 
1 

163 
163 
163 

0 
0 
0 
3 

163 

70·' 
20 
20 

8 
8 

675 
675 
675 

0 
0 
0 

20 
675 

World 
L.stin "m.ric. 

725 
114 

796 
245 

5.054 
460 

6,522 
1.685 

6.971.35 
4.038.36 

8.193.60 
6.877.47 

89 
43 

720 
312 

C.ntral "m.rica 
Guat.mala 
Costs Rica 

Oc••nia 
.ustral ia 

.frica 
Sub-Sah.r. 

K.ny. 
Rep S Afric. 
Zimbabwe 
M.lawi 

D.v.lop.d countri•• 
L••• d.v.l countri•• 

~i.t.chio nute(MT): 

1t3 
~O3 

10 
320 
320 
283 
283 

21 
250 

2 
6 

576 
149 

243 
192 
51 

321 
321 
216 
216 

0 
169 

14 
33 

490 
306 

458 
364 

94 
2,470 
2.470 
2.091 
2.091 

127 
1.B77 

16 
40 

4.375 
679 

1.667 
1.223 

444 
3.076 
3.076 
1.744 
1.744 

0 
1.353 

118 
273 

4.429 
2.092 

4.052.52 
3.531.68 
9.417.20 
7.719.74 
7.719.,74 
7.388.59 
7.388.59 
6,048.76 
7.507.08 
7,930.50 
6,660.00 
7,595.10 
4,560.09 

6,859.92 
6,370.24 
8.703.43 
9.583.02 
9.583.02 
8,073.17 
8.073.17 

.00 
8.003.45 
8.427.71 
8.279.79 
9,038.23 
6.836.85 

43 
37 

6 
46 
46 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

46 
43 

312 
260 

52 
407 
407 

0 
0 
0 
0 
Q 

0 
407 
312 

Wor,ld 
Latin Am.rics 

M.xico 
W Europ. 

EC-12 
F.d Rep G.rmany 

".ia 
W ".i. (Mide.st) 

Turk.y 
Ir.n 
Unit.d ",..b Emir 

S "si. 

12,594 
0 
0 

137 
137 
58 

12.447 
12,336 

93 
12.040 

196 
0 

6,382 
424 
409 
520 
507 
492 

5,421 
4.168 
1,024 
3.701 

39 
527 

36.736 
0 
0 

451 
451 
219 

36.237 
35.927 

446 
34.869 

597 
0 

18.894 
785 
746 

1.305 
1.257 
1,175 

16.753 
15.098 
3,709 

11.217 
157 

1.381 

2.916.94 
.00 
.00 

3.294.77 
3.294.77 
3,784.41 
2.911.31 
2.912.33 
4,800.82 
2,896.08 
3.047.69 

.00 

2,960.58 
1.851.51 
1.824.87 
2,509.76 
2.480.27 
2,387.20 
3.090.47 
3.166.43 
3.622.44 
3.030.72 
4.021. 79 
2.620.91 

267 
16 
16 
0 
0 
0 

251 
249 
196 
49 

0 
2 

832 
30 
30 

0 
C­
0 

1il02 
796 
649 
133 

0 
6 

S.e footnotes at .nd of t.bl •. 
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Unit value 
($) 

4.225.35 
5.702.73 
6; 131.96, 

1,391.66 
997.75 
997.75 
997.75 

1.422.27 
1.421.21 

.00 
2.611.40 

648.21 
1.464.99 
1.359.03 
1.361.80 
1.120.11 
1.377.09 
1 ;065. 75 
1.436.15 
1,048.47 
1.361.80 

747.65 
1.076.75 

840.34 
1.106.61 
1,106.61 

741.78 
741.78 
738.14 
713.70 
545.97 
545.97 
723.23 

1.199.10 
710.41 

1.687.00 
1.687.00 

.00 
753.59 
747.11 

4.220.33 
6.783.33 
6.783.33 
7.994.00 
8.208.00 
4.143.88 
4,143.88 
4,143.88 

.00 

.00 

.00 
6.783.33 
4,143.88 

8.084.64 
7.259.16 
7.259.16 
7.034.30 
8.645.83 
8.856.28 
8.856.28 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
8.856.28 
7.259.16 

3.116.02 
1,856.25 
1.856.25 

.00 

.00 

.00 
3.196.32 
3,198.13 
3.308.90 
2.717.&3 

.00 
2.971.00 



Table 14--U.$. agricultur.l importa: Quantity, lIalue, and unit lIelUct by commodity and country, 
~.nu.ry-O.cember 1985 .nd 1986••nd Dacembar 1986--continuad 

~anu.ry-Dacembar Decamber 1986' 

Commodity and country Quantity V.lua (1,000 dOl.) Unit lI.lue (S) V.lue 
'\ QlJftntity (1,000 Unit value 

dol.) IS) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I l' 

Pist.cnio nuta(MT): 
Afgh.nistan 0 526 0 1,379 0.00 2,622.09 2 6 2,971.00 

Developed countries 145 537 493 1,356 3,401.33 2,525.02 0 0 .00 
Leaa delle! countries 12,396 5,788 36,151 17,421 2,916.38 3,009.84 267 832 3,116.02 

Other nut.(MT): 
lijorld 29.805 35,837 25,989 38.388 871.98 1.071.17 4,462 4,055 908.80 

Canada 251 265 480 464 1.913.42 1,750.49 32 75 2.343.0£1 
Latin America 23,161 28.875 12.878 23.592 556.04 817.02 3,890 2.736 703.39 

Mexico 7.436 13.237 9,623 19,861 1.294.10 1, 500. 42 1,750 :t.318 1,324'.82 
Cantr.l Americe. 1.659 1,497 485 315 292.23 210.62 146 34 236.15 

Honduras 1.387 1,428 297 297 213.93 207.71 109 22 203.58 
Cftribbaan 14.007 13,602 2,657 2,478 189.67 182,19 1.918 ;)06 159.37 

Dominican Rapublic 13.865 13,534 2,567 2,409 185.17 178.01 1.918 306 159.37 
S Am.rice 59 539 114 937 1,933.76 1.738.43 76 78 1,021.24 

Brazil 23 98 71 520 3,091.43 5.307.49 0 0 .00 
Argantina 32 416 38 402 1,188.72 966.94 76 78 1,021. 24 

Iij Europa 673 305 2.189 1,436 3,252.29 4,707.59 24 190 7,908.04 
EC-12 673 297 2.185 1.397 3.247.34 4.703.46 24 189 7.863.71 

Spain. incl C.nary Is 87 40 581 217 6.673.14 5.431.40 5 44 8.701.60 
Po;'tugal 84 103 794 769 9,457.67 7.466.53 17 130 7.666.18 
Italy 175 4 279 45 1.592.71 11,233.50 0 4 .00 

Aa;a • 4.381 5.667 8,102 11.910 1.849.31 2.101.65 456 940 2,060.84 
Iij A.ia (Midaaat) 600 261 1,803 827 3.005.65 3.168.25 40 130 3.246.42 

Iran 545 72 j'i636 253 3.001.00 3.508.54 0 0 .00 
China (mainl.nd) 640 1.224 2.555 5.128 3.992.56 4.189.41 79 324 4.103.68 
Southa.st Aaia 624 1.238 976 2.044 1.563.81 1.651.22 182 283 1.55~.OI 

Thai l.nd 590 1,184 946 1.947 1,602.65 1,644.53 171 266 1,1i:1j7.27 
Othar E.st Aal. 2.218 2.905 2,641 3,698 1,190.82 1, 273.01 155 200 1,~92 .00 

Hong Kong 134 267 484 835 3,611.02 3,126,.42 10 43 4,342.40 
Chin. (T.iwan) 2,067 2.627 2,119 2.844 1,025.39 1,082.64 145 157 1,081. 63 

Oca.n;a 1.303 675 2,226 845 1,708·40 1,251.87 60 114 1.905.80 
Australi. 760 185 2.118 718 ~,786.64 3,883.65 16 89 5.548.44 

Oavelopad countria. 1,720 908 4.897 3.095' 2,847.29 3,408.58 82 381 4,649.68 
L.aa dallal count,.iaa 27,423 33,70'& 18,492 30.165 674.32 894.97 4.301 3.350 778.80 
Cant pl • ., countria. 662 1.224 2.600 5,128 3,927.61 4,189.41, 79 324 4,103.68 

Vagat.blas & prap.(MT): ",
lijorld 2,152,795 2,255.656 1,384,681 1,578,679 643.20 699.88 178,077 105,548 5g2.71 

C.n.da 357.731 354,258 94,003 103,572 262.77 292.36 30,728 8,369 272.34 
Latin Am.a-r-ica 1,166,993 1,270,683 621.177 774,329 532.29 609.38 94,642 39,143 413.59 

Mexico 1,008,795 1, 107,280 526,289 667.465 521.70 602.80 84,116 31,454 373.94 
Cantr.l America 39.158 43,605 21,761 23,534 555.72 539.71 3,830 2,386 622.92 
C.ribbean 79,795 75,082 35,571 36,369 445.78 484.38 4,017 2,322 578.05 

Dominican Republic 62.728 58,720 25.571 27,179 407.64 462.85 3,415 t.709 500.54 
S Am.rica 39.245 44.716 37,555 46.961 956.94 1,050.21 2,679 2,981 1,112.66 

Brazil 23,805 23.548 25,761 27,210 1,082.18 1,155.52 1,481 1,753 1,183.77 
1/ Europa 316,720 298.324 324,903 330.999 1,025.83 1,109.53 23.378 26.391 1.128.90 

EC-12 304,855 285,473 298,110 301.018 977.88 1,054.45 22,247 23,456 1,054.35 
Netherl.nds 28,532 19,2611 22,298 21,635 781.52 1.122.77 1,440 1,424 989.20 
France 15,091 16.253 le,411 20,045 1,220.03 1,233.31 1,241 1,333 1,074.41 
Fad Rep Garm.ny 15,482 10,156 48,572 34,301 3,137.30 3,377.40 412 741 1,797.46 
Spain, incl C.n.ry Is 138,590 123,227 136,050 145,996 981. 67 1,184.77 10,624 13,304 1,252.30 
Italy ,59,641 63,374 36,089 38.414 505.11 606.14 4,744 3.467 730.82 

Othar ,1/ Europe 11,865 12,851 26.793 29,981 2,258.11 2,332.e5 1,131 2,935 2.595.27 
Switzarl.nd 7,845 7,812 23,891 26,511 3,045.32 3,393.68 866 2,755 3,181.45 

ASia 295,476 316,396 328.410 346.062 1.111.46 1,093.76 27,965 29,287 1,047.27 
Iij Asi. (Mida.st) 47,848 50,450 30,068 31,108 628.40 616.60 4,767 2,787 584.68 

Isr.al 44,007 44,109 26,098 25.659 593.04 581.72 4,103 2,406 586.41 
~.pan 21,916 19,599 39,701 43,526 1,811.50 2,220.83 1,691 4,369 2,583.42 
China (mainland) 44,991 49.454 56,524 53,081 1,256.34 1,073.33 4,738 5,155 1,089.01 
Southe.st Asi. 56,747 53.866 19,818 24,353 349.23 452.10 6.539 2.629 402.10 

Thail.nd 52,578 48,518 15,688 18,705 298.38 385.53 6,112 2,169 354.82 
Othar E.st Aa;ia 121.679 140.865 179,738 191. 498 1,477.15 1,359.44 10,061 14,170 1,408.45 

5 Kora. 13.072 13,266'. 21, 910 21,896 1,676.08 1,650.57 1,173 1,903 1,622.40 
Hong Kong 26,332 38,396 ' 34,616 42,155 1,314.61 1,097.90 3,339 3,343 1,001.19 
Chin. (T.;wan) 81,635 88,146 122.177 126.123 1,496.63 1,430.84 5,530 8,915 1,612.11 

Developad countriaa 746,633 721,535 488,462 508,734 654.22 705.07 60,283 42,306 701. 79 
Laaa davel countriea 1,356,067 1,478.344 832,377 1,003,206 613.82 678.60 112.308 56,685 504.73 
Cant pl.n countri.a 50.095 55,777 63,843 66,739 1,274.43 1,196.53 5,486 6,556 1,195.12 

V.gat.ola. - fr Or froz(MT): 
lijorld 1,419,516 1,490,253 654,793 816,289 461.28 547.75 117,655 44,697 379.90 

C.n.d. 318.459 294,419 73,324 75,420 230.25 256.16 26,389 6,252 236.90 
L.tin Americ. 1.062,011 1,157,469 53~,372 683,087 503.17 590.15 88,167 33,783 383.17 

Max;co 942,209 1,033,067 480,644 621,542 510.12 601.65 79,849 28,739 359.92 
Cantr.l A....ric. 37,199 42,022 19,476 21,781 523.56 518.31 3.766 2,290 608.18 

Gu.te..al. 16,118 20,886 11,023 12,850 683.89 615.24 2,352 1,595 678.31 
C.ribbean 71,499 '66.491 28.060 28,100 392.46 422.61 '3,638 1,911 525.27 

....m.ica 9,489 12,518 7,289 7,361 768.19 588.05 537 469 973.70 
Oominican Rapublic 55,620 50,894 19,914 20,105 358.03 395.03 3,083 1,426 462.66 

S Am.rica 11,104 15,889 6,192 11,665 557.62 734.13 914 843 922.14 
Ii Europa 23,186 18,919 27,992 32.269 1,207.30 1,705.62 1,466 2,324 1,585.08

EC-12 22.362 18,375 27,553 31,871 1,232.12 1.734.49 1.365 2,268 1,661.63 
Natherlanda 8,753 6,654 11,960 14,547 1,366.38 2,186.15 371 913 2,460.65 
Belgium-Luxembourg 4.508 4.724 6,809 7,596 1,510.47 1,608.03 393 579 1,472.72

Asi. 12.087 16,589 16,643 22,252 1,376.94 1,341.39 1,208 1,523 1,260.85 
Other E.at Aei. 8,675 11,374 13,901 18,036 1,602.42 1,585.72 665 1,095 1,646.18

China (T.iwan) 8,480 10,963 13,767 17,723 1,623.41 1,616.59 604 1,052 1,741.91 

Sa.'footnotas .t and of tabla. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, and unit vslue by commodity and country, 
~anuary-December 1985 and 1986, and December 1986--continued 

~anuary-December December 1986 

Commodity and country Qu..ntity Value (1,000 dOl. ) Unit value CS) Value 
Quantity (1,000 Unit vaiue 

dol.) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Vegetable. - fr Or froz(MT): 
Developed countries 345,525 317.772 104,194 112,385 301.55 353.66 28,453 9,565 336.17 
Lilss devel cOuntrie.. 1,073,191 1,171,041 550,194 702,919 512.67 600.25 89,073 35,038 393.37 

TomatoesCMT) : 
World 386,011 445,024 173,057 334,779 448.32 752.27 16,606 6,900 415.51 

Lstin lmerica 382,902 441,137 169,517 330,542 442.72 749.29 16,518 6,743 408.25 
Mexico 380,305 430.933 168,445 327,674 442.92 760.38 16,477 6,727 408.25 

W Europe 1,590 1.711 2.391 2,369 1,503.54 1,384.74 83 1!;5 1,865.30 
EC-12 1,590 1,708 2,391 2.360 1,503.54 1.381.97 83 155 1,865.30 

Netherlands 1.101 919 1,8116 1,590 1,712.63 1,729.82 59 104 1,767.37 
Develeped countries 2,910 3,567 3,442 3,967 1.182.74 1,112.03 83 155 1,865.30 
Less devel cOuntries 383.086 441,457 169.607 330.812 442.74 749.36 16.523 6,745 408.22 

Asparagust MT) : 
World 6.597 11.899 11,035 15,281 1.283.63 1,284.25 834 1,656 1,985.80 

Latin Amarica 8,253 10,907 10,083 12,948 1.221.79 1.187.09 505 906 1,793.98 
Mexico 7,329 9,614 8,891 11,145 1,213.18 1,159.21 126 361 2,861.96 
S America 892 1,226 1,150 1,752 1.288.96 1,429.13 379 545 1,438.93 

Chile 860 1,164 1.084 1.648 1.260.90 1.415.81 369 528 1,431.94 
II Europe 72 40 180 93 2.505.19 2,323.32 1 2 2.031.00 

EC-12 72 39 180 89 2,505.19 2.270.08 1 2 2,031.00 
Spain. incl Canary Is 65 18 157 42 2.414.46 2.337.05 0 0 .00 

Oceania 212 840 683 2.019 3.223.44 2.403.39 327 747 2,284.02 
Australia 66 107 189 294 2,870.26 2,744.32 17 61 3,583.70 
New Zealand 146 733 494 1,725 3.383.09 2.353.63 310 686 2.212.75 

Developed countries 321 930 917 2.187 2,856.38 2.352.02 329 750 2.280.23 
Leas ',devel cOunt,..ies 8.276 10.969 10.118 13.094 1,222.63 1.193.72 505 906 1.793.98 

8aansOlln: 
World 11.583 15.083 9.464 20.615 817.09 1,366.78 1.715 1.687 983.53 

Canada 447 497 258 333 578.21 669.31 20 7 345.80 
Latin Americs 10.456 13.771 8. t;~2 19.210 776.78 1.394.98 1.594 1.531 960.79 

Mexir.o 10.069 13,530 7.7:<6 19.064 767.32 1.409.02 1.575 1.515 '962.04 
Caribbean 334 182 373 92 1.116.77 508.20 5 2 434.60 

~ama;ca 219 37 319 30 1.455.21 811. 11 0 0 .00 
W Europa 404 390 739 535 1.829.92 1.372.69 12 19 1.1)24.58 

EC-12 404 380 739 529 1.829.92 1.391.13 12 19 1,624.58 
France 207 192 576 402 2.784.93 2.094.36 3 12 4.139.00 

ASi8 159 312 155 357 973.38 1.144.36 87 121 1.389.88 
Other East Asia 133 262 133 305 997.98 1.165.51 87 121 1.389 88 

China (Taiwan) 114 243 117 290 1.029.74 1.192.86 87 121 1.389.88 
Africa 114 92 186 169 1.635.19 1.837.11 2 8 3.963.50 

Sub-Sahara 111 87 183 157 1.651.01 1.807.85 0 0 .00 
Senegal 73 80 145 147 1.982.07 1.843.50 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 865 920 1.020 894 1.179.47 971.45 32 26 825.34 
Leas devel COuntries 10.700 14.160 8.435 19.719 788.31 1,392.60 1.683 1.660 986.54 

carrots(MT) : 
World 67.039 51.687 13.717 14.124 204.62 273.26 5.016 1.319 263.05 

Canada 60.998 46.728 12.176 12.329 199.60 263.85 4.441 1.185 266.90 
Latin America 4.296 2.775 510 395 118.79 142.27 454 58 127.77 

Mexico 4.295 2.775 509 395 118.50 142.27 454 58 127.77 
W Europe 1.284 1.465 716 888 557.33 606.07 77 47 608.47 

EC-12 1.284 1.465 716 888 557.33 606.07 77 47 608.47 
Netherlands 331 163 208 100 628.50 613.18 0 0 .00 
Belgium-Luxembourg B98 1.264 483 755 537.81 597.45 77 47 608.47 

ASia 461 700 316 507 685.29 724.76 44 29 665.84 
W A.ie, (Mideast) 456 681 314 486 689.15 713.81 <;4 29 665.84 

Israel 456 681 314 486 689.15 713.81 44 29 665.84 
Developed countries 62.738 48.893 13.205 13.708 210.48 280.37 4.562 1.261 276.51 
Lee. davel countries 4.301 2,794 512 416 119.03 148.90 454 58 127.77 

Cucumbers(MT): 
World 172.585 192.781 82.784 64.611 479.67 335.15 26.168 4.393 167.88 

Canada 1.317 2.264 1.255 2.130 953.24 940.76 0 0 .00 
Latin Alllerica 170.672 190.233 80.864 62,083 473.79 326.35 26.153 4.368 167.01 

Me"ico 158.771 182.772 78.586 60.460 494.96 330.80 25.967 4,324 166.52 
Caribbean 9.248 5.508 ;.851 1.164 200.11 211.29 90 21 234.21 

~amajca 2.135 3.012 1.092 876 511.32 290.70 90 21 234.21 
Developed countries 1.886 2,469 1.900 2.449 1.007.40 991.92 15 25 1.675.07 
Leos devel countries 170.699 190.310 80.884 62,161 41'!!.!:'.4 326.63 26.153 4.368 167.01 

Eggplant(MT) : 
...orld 14,531 16,178 8,956 9,507 616.30 587.64 1.434 626 436.50 

Latin Alllerica 14.478 16.149 8.903 9.485 614.92 587.31.. 1.432 623 434.72 
Mexico 14.223 15.456 8.812 9.254 619.59 598.76 1.413 616 435.60 
Caribbean 255 693 90 231 354.42 332.78 19 7 368.68 

~a..sica 11 442 11 144 969.45 326.53 0 0 .00 
Leas dave' countrie. 14.487 16.176 8.917 9.503 615.53 587.50 1.432 623 434.72 

Garl ic(MT): 
World 15.273 16.8!~2 10,771 20.481 705.23 1.212.49 326 451 1.384.47 

Latin America 12.214 14.392 8.334 17.179 682.:.:13 1.193.62 87 111 1.279.08 
Mexico 10,441 9.879 7.006 11.562 671.05 1.170.31 0 0 .00 
Cent,.al Alllerica 203 110 154 105 '757.49 958.33 0 0 .00 

Guatemala 203 103 154 104 757.49 1.005.98 0 0 .00 
S Ama,.ica 1.532 4.311 1.163 5.481 758.97 1.271.46 87 111 1.279.08 

Chile 76 866 68 1.027 897.70 1.186.30 0 0 .00 
Argentina 1.456 3.308 1.095 4.270 751. 72 1.290.68 0 0 .00 

W Europe 2,765 1.388 2,181 2.390 788.71 1.721.60 112 221 1.975.81 
EC-12 2.759 1.341 2.176 2.351 788.61 1.752.85 112 221 1,975.81 

Netherlends 707 0 109 0 154.23 .00 0 0 .00 

Sae fo~tnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country.01jI
I 

. ,January-December 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continued 

I ,January-December December 1986 

! Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit value (S) Value
\ . Quantity ( 1.000 Unit value 

dol.) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I 	 I 
Garl ic(MT): 

France 90 13 144 30 1,603.90 2.320.46 0 0 0.00 
Spain. incl Canary Is 1.958 1.323 1.914 2.310 977.41 1.746.03 107 212 1.984.03 

Asia 274 1.079 250 902 912.67 836.08 127 119 935.17 
China (mainland) 0 332 0 228 .00 686.17 45 50 1.104.07 
Other East Asia 274 726 246 630 897.82 867.21 79 64 812.66 

China (Taiwan) 255 577 231 557 907.22 966.17 37 36 984.22 
Ceveloped countries' 2.785 1.421 2.191 2.402 786.73 1.690.45 112 223 1.988.17 
Less devel countries 12.488 15.139 8.580 17.851 687.06 1.179.17 169 179 1.059.05 
Cent plan countries 0 332 0 228 .00 686.17 45 50 1.104.07 

Onions(MT) : 
World 118.059 111.320 39.991 40.821 338.73 366.70 10.555 4.231 400.82 

Canada 16.106 16.747 2.778 2.990 172.46 178.56 748 215 287.56 
Latin America 97,217 91,465 34 1 863 34',689 358.61 379.26 9,538 3.744 392.58 

Mexico 95.762 90.613 34.509 34.495 360.36 380.68 9.478 3.722 392.66 
W Europe 3.355 2,310 2.045 2.813 609.53 1.217.85 200 216 1.078.52 

EC-12 3.222 2.310 1.976 2.813 613.40 1.217.85 200 216 1.078.52 
Netherlands 216 451 221 519 1.024.68 1.150.76 20 17 860.55 
France 1.578 1.430 1.178 1.813 746.25 1.267.65 150 149 992.16 

Developed countries 20.812 19.790 5.110 6.069 245.55 306.68 1.016 482 474.43 
Less d8vel coun1:ries 97.247 91.527 34.880 34.750 358.68 379.66 9.539 3.749 392.98 

Peas. incl chickpeas(MT) : 
World 19.217 20.397 17.582 21.269 914.91 1.042.75 1.775 1.654 931.58 

Canada 4.614 3.271 2,679 1.682 580.59 514.18 172 111 645.81 
Latin America 10.771 11.841 10.420 11.620 967.39 981.31 1·.268 1.216 958.67 

Mexico 5.259 4.908 4.620 5.0:lO 878.45 1.022.82 387 371 958.50 
Central America 2.642 4.429 2.661 3.521 1,007.25 795.06 669 537 802.01 

Guatemala 2.525 4.277 2.584 3,369 1,023.54 787.76 629 488 776.31 
Caribbean 2.832 2.463 3.119 3.044 1.101.38 1.235.86 211 306 1.450.97 

Dominican Republic 2.773 2,463 3.007 3.044 1.084.50 1.235.86 211 306 1.450.97 
W Europe 1.025 408 567 241 553.46 591.57 100 52 520.00 

EC-12 732 69 409 56 559.38 814.42 0 0 .00 
france 608 54 282 39 463.87 730.41 0 0 .00 

ASia 2.514 4.839 3.743 7.705 1.489.02 1.592.19 235 275 1.169.75 
Other East Asia 2.104 4.504 3.397 7.444 1.614.43 1.652.77 135 223 1.649.56 

China (Tai ....n) 2.104 4.504 3,397 7.444 1.614.43 1,652.77 135 223 1.649.56 
Developed countries 5,817 3,724 3,374 1,975 579.95 530.30 272 163 599.55 
Less deve) count'ries 13,396 16.644 14.201 19,247 1,060.10 1.156.42 1.503 1,490 991.67 

Peppers(MT) : 
World 108.788 108.833 99.049 79,808 910.48 733.30 6.064 3.94!l 651.13 

Latin America 104.130 103.373 89,324 65.942 857.82 637.90 5,663 3.053 539.10 
MeX1CO 97.880 96.083 85.862 62.479 877.22 650.26 5.152 2.801 543.57 
Caribbean 6.217 7.115 3.366 3.289 541.37 462.22 511 252 494.(.;; 

"amaica 1.345 3.135 1.703 1.546 1,266.04 493.14 17 39 2.297.88 
Dominican RepUblic 4.813 3.729 1.635 1.623 339.77 435.16 494 213 431.92 

W Europe 3.839 4.208 9.216 12.928 2.400.68 3.072.30 281 830 2.954.95 
EC-12 3.834 .4,196 9.201 12.877 2.399.84 3.068.99 281 830 2.954.95 

Netherlands 3.178 3.563 7.789 11.075 2.450.79 3.108.34 241 712 2.955.50 
8elgium-Luxembourg 456 379 1.052 1.225 2.307.76 3.231.22 28 80 2.874.36 

Developed countries 4.567 5.190 9,604 13.579 2.102.91 2.616.45 386 883 2.287.17 
Less deve1 countries 104.214 103.568 89.440 66.145 858.23 638.66 5.678 3.066 539.91 

Potatoes(MT) : 
\/or1d 167.625 160.732 33.481 33.798 199.74 210.27 16.321 3.314 203.06 

166.129 159.665 33.039 33.384 198.88 209.09 16.303 3.300 202.41 
W urope 657 968 260 376 396.25 388.70 18 14 791.67 

EC-12 657 968 260 376 396.25 388.70 18 14 791.67 
Netherlands 646 717 252 339 389.75 473.46 18 14 791.67 

Developed countries 166.786 160.663 33,300 33.761 199.65 210.14 16.321 3.314 203.06 
Squash(MT) : 

World 55.367 57.241 23.077 20.512 416.80 358.35 7.738 2,846 367.74 
Latin America 55.033 56.910 22,988 20.353 417.72 357.64 7,729 2,842 367.76 

Mexico 53.277 55,156 22.202 19,630 416.73 355.91 7.649 2.785 364.04 
Caribbe"n 1.481 1,245 687 492 463.91 395.11 44 40 917.14 

~am8ica 431 660 324 311 752.25 470.52 4.4 40 917.14 
Dominican RepUblic 1.045 491 361 148 345.63 302.12 0 C .00 

Less aevel countries 55.059 57.010 23.002 20.390 417.78 357.65 7.738 2.846 367.74 
Other vegs - fr or froz(MT): 

World 274.841 282,186 131.828 140.S82 479.65 498.54 23.103 11.672 505.20 
Canada 67.566 63,371 20.148 20.792 298.20 328.10 4.704 1.432 304.38 
Latin America 190.773 204.502 90.265 98.635 473.15 482.32 17.226 8.587 498.51 

Mexico 104.598 121.348 53.475 60.363 511.25 497.44 11.171 5.461 486.86 
Central America 31.367 34.563 16.121 17,436 513.96 504.46 2.893 1.682 581.34 

Guatemala 13.045 15.460 '1.200 9.153 628.61 592.04 1.651 1.075 651.32 
E1 Salvador 3.135 3.314 2.022 2.129 644.95 642.40 161 119 739.28 
Coata Rica 10,627 11.530 4,311 4.937 405.69 428.19 1.037 455 438.68 

Caribbean 47.654 39,135 17.391 17.028 364.95 435.11 2.719 1.267 465.89 
,J"maica 5.168 5.211 3.585 4.448 693.62 853.61 386 369 955.14 
Dominlcnn Republic 42.410 33.744 13,767 12.425 324.61 368.22 2.315 883 361.28 

S America 7,154 9,456 3.277 3.808 458.07 402.74 443 177 400.6o 
,Colombia 4.268 6,580 1.666 2.422 388.60 368.13 341 122 356.3o 

W Europe 7.555 5.821 9.010 9.327 1.192.54- 1.602.38 567 744 1.311.36 
EC-12 7.168 5,690 8,816 9.226 1.229.97 1.621.51 566 740 1.307.32 

Belgium-Luxembourg 2.567 2.671 4.627 4.986 1.802.45 1.866.61 249 382 1,533.97 
Italy 721 1.011 2.041 2.467 2.831.08 2.439.77 97 157 1.613.79 

Asia 	 7.594 7.628 11.487 11.331 1.512.64 1.485.48 520 8S6 1.646.23 
Other East Asia 6.124 5.647 10.072 9.331 1.644.74 1,652.45 364 667 1.887.09 

c~ada 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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l Table 14--U.S. agr'icultural i~ports: Quantity. valua. and unit value by commodity and country. 
January-Dece~ber 1985 and 1986. and December 1986--continu.d I 

January-December Dece~ber 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol .. ) Unit value ($) Value 
Querotity (1.000 Unit value 

dol.) ($) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Other v.gs - fr or frOz(MT): 
China (Tai..an) 5.988 5.464 9.993 9.164 1.668.79 1.677.20 345 672 1.948.07 

D.veloped countries 75.686 69.972 30.017 31.268 396.60 446.86 5.323 2.279 428.09 
Las. daval countri.s 198.399 211.218 101.436 108.794 511.27 515.0B 17.696 9.349 528.32 

I 
!Vegetablea-prap!pres(MT): 

World 733.279 765.403 729.888 762,391 995.38 996.06 60.422 60.851 1.007.0g 
Canada 39,272 59.S3£; 20,678 28.152 526.54 470.46 4.339 2.117 487.92 
Latin lmarica 104.982 113.214 86.804 91,242 826.85 805.93 6.475 5.359 827.72 

M.,.ico 66.586 74,213 45.645 45.923 685.50 618.81 4.267 2.715 636.28 
Caribb.an 8.296 8.591 7,511 8.269 905.36 962.49 379 411 1.0!l4.65 
5 Am.rica 28,141 28.827 31,363 35.297 1,114.51 1.224.43 1.765 2.138 1.211.32 I

Brazi I 21,336 21,404 24.421 26.076 1,144.60 1,218.26 1.401 1.706 1.217.54 
W Europe 293,534 279.405 296.91(\ 298,730 1.011.S~ 1.069.16 21.912 24.068 1.098.38 L 

EC-12 282,493 267,098 270.557 269.147 957.75 1.007.67 20.982 21.188 1.014.66 

Neth.rlands 19.77S 12.615 10,338 7.068 522.70 561.87 1.069 512 478.53 

France 12.067 13.654 15.614 16,699 1.293.94 1,222.98 1,069 1.122 1.049.70 

Fed Rep Germany 15,099 10.080 48,397 34,219 3,205.34 3.394.73 412 741 1.797.46 

Spain. incl Canary Is 134.876 121.125 133.114 143.033 986.93 1,180.87 10.417 13.013 1.249.19 

Portugal 15.821 19.725 10.658 12.485 673.65 632.93 8e3 513 574.72 

Italy 58.534 61.811 33.834 35.641 578.03 576.60 4.635 3.294 ?i0.76 

Graeca 12.470 14.617 7.941 8.910 636.80 609.55 1.132 845 746.48 


Oth.r W Europe 11.041 12.307 26,353 29.583 2.386.80 2.403.79 1.030 2.880 2.795.78 

S.. itzerland 7.813 7.613 2::1.842 26.368 3.051.64 3.463.53 766 2.703 3.528.90 


E Europe 5.056 6.263 7.277 13,600 1.439.21 2.171.45 748 1.401 1.873.62 

Czechoslovakia 800 2.173 3.380 9.505 4.224.88 4.374.22 200 1.004 5.022.13 


Aaia 283.389 299.807 311,767 323.810 1.100.14 1.080.06 26,757 27.764 1.0:?7.63 

W ASia (Mideast) 46.016 47.786 28.936 29.321 628.82 613.60 4.45(' 2.602 584.71 


Iarael 42.504 41.771 25.153 24,094 591. 78 576.81 3.8Eh. 2.273 584.93 

"apan 21.379 19.146 38.845 42.681 1.816.95 2.229.23 1.637 4.259 2.601.52 

China (mainland) 44.237 48,045 56.152 52.125 1.269.34 .1.084.93 4.609 5.062 1.098.19 

SouthQIIIJt As i a 56.521 53.256 19.492 ~13. 783 344.86 446.59 6.516 2.604 399.59 


Thailand 52.433 48,366 15.444 18.523 294.54 382.98 6.095 2.151 352.87 

Other East Aaia 113.004 129.491 165.837 173.462 1.467.53 1.339.57 9.396 13.076 1.391.63 


S Korea 13,017 13,222 21.862 21.839 1.679.46 1.651.70 1.171 1,89S 1.618.28 

Hong Kong 26.207 38.037 34.538 41.908 1.317.90 1.101.78 3.280 3.308 1.008.67 

China (Tai ..an) 73,155 77.183 108,411 108,400 1.481.93 1.404.46 4.926 7.863 1.596.20 


D.veloped countries 401.108 403.763 384,268 396.349 958.02 981.64 31,830 32.741 1.028.61 

Leas deval coun'triea 282.876 307.303 282.182 300.287 997.55 977.17 23.235 21.647 931.65 

Cent plan countries 49.295 54.337 63.438 65.754 1.286.90 1.210.12 5.357 6.463 1.206.47 


Olives - prep or pres(MT): 
World 68.808 66.413 86.649 104.765 1.259.28 1,577.47 6.089 9.757 1,602.46 

Latin Am.rica 3.376 758 1.073 476 317.98 627.53 40 47 1.163.92 
Me,.;co 3.302 678 978 338 296.17 499.20 25 21 837.76 

Ii Europe 63.863 63.394 83,719 101.472 1.310.92 1.600.65 5.947 9.565 1.608.44 
EC-12 63,850 63.394 83.712 101,472 1.311.08 1.600.65 5.947 9.565 1.608.44 

Spain. incl Canary Is 59.159 57.295 78.286 94.158 1.323.32 1.643.38 5.342 8,806 1.648.54 
Graace 3.891 4.908 4.206 5,519 1,081.00 1.124.50 427 515 1.205.66 

As;a 698 1.112 928 1.383 1.329.55 1,243.40 65 88 1,355.63 
Ii ASia (Mideast) 551 £100 729 1.171 1.322.66 1.301.65 46 79 1.710.76 

Israel 504 875 672 1.135 1.333.58 1.297.29 46 79 1.710.76 
Africa 831 1,069 883 1.262 1.062.20 1,180.40 4 8 2.004.75 

N Africa 810 982 857 1.075 1.058.52 1.094.49 4 8 2.004.75 
Morocco 801 980 844 1,071 1.054.27 1,092.97 4 8 2.004.75 

D.velop.d countries 64.433 64.397 84.470 102.826 1.310.97 1.596.75 6.026 9.693 1.608.59 
1..••• d.vel count,.1e. 4.331 1.!!52 2,096 1.851 484.00 948.35 63 64 1.015.82 

Mushrooms, cBnn.d(MT) : 
World 66.452 69.253 134.531 117.145 2.024.48 1.691.54 5.652 9,623 1.702.60 


Ii Europe 6.609 2.819 12.108 4.940 1,832.10 1.752.44 113 267 2.366.61 

EC-12 6.436 2.661 11.633 4.538 1.807.52 1.705.39 109 228 2.092.1,5


Netherlands 1,280 416 2.088 528 1.631.02 1.268.95 21 18 857.14 

Spain, incl Canary Is 4.784 1.967 7.954 2,695 1.662.70 1.369.92 70 91 1.304.28 


Asia 59.750 66.099 122,175 111.652 2.044.77 1.689.16 5.531 9.321 1.6115.29 

China (mainland) 20.848 21.255 37.553 31.037 1.801.27 1.460.20 2.447 3."41, 1.406.33 

Southeast Aaia 472 1.092 1.194 2.252 2.528.69 2.062.57 47 118 2.521.06 


IndoneSia 403 804 1.063 1.857 2.636.83 2,310.17 46 110 2.386.74 

Other East Aaia 38.129 43.452 82.671 77.569 2.168.19 1.785.16 3.009 5.702 1.895.06 


Macao 547 912 884 1.203 1.615.96 1,318.58 0 0 .00 

S Koraa 4.565 3,456 8.786 6,093 1.924.73 1.763.06 156 310 1,986.13 

Hong Kong 14.078 18.653 22.451 24.101 t.594.76 1.292.07 1.475 1,891 1,282.07

China (Tai ..an) 18.939 20.431 50.550 46,172 2.669.07 2,259.89 1.378 3.501 2.540.89 


D.v.loped countries 6.911 3.152 12.880 5.727 1.863.68 1.817.05 138 331 2.401.43 

Laas d.val countries 38.669 44.727 84.002 80,193 2.172.34 1.792.94 3,067 5.850 1,907.54

Cant plan countri.s 20.872 21.374 37.648 31.224 1.803.77 1.460.86 2.447 3.441 1,406.33 


Hopa. incl .,.tr.ct(MT) : 
World 8.330 6.864 47.272 38,701 5.674.93 5,638.25 228 1.057 4.634.53 

W Europe 7.172 4.555 42,185 27.165 5.881.92 5.963.74 0 0 .00 
EC-12 7.172 4.555 42.185 27.165 5.881.92 5.963.74 0 0 .00 

France 163 145 877 568 5.379.72 3.914.00 0 0 .00 
Fad Rep Gerllany 6.997 4.397 41.257 26.534 5.896.34 €.Q34.56 0 0 .00 

E Europ. 1.045 2.120 4,881 10.825 4.671.02 5.10'0.32 200 1.004 5.022.13 
Czechoslovakia 800 1.816 3,380 9.152 4.224.88 5.039.43 200 1.004 5.022.13 
Poland 236 200 1.481 1.145 6.275.04 5.125.18 0 0 .00 
Vugoslavia' 9 104 20 529 2.267.89 5,084.23 0 0 .00 

Oca.nia 0 13 0 523 .00 7.169.15 0 0 .00 
Chria Ie (Indian Dc) 0 73 0 523 .00 7,169.15 0 0 .00 


P.v.loped countries 7.220 4.684 42.342 27.808 5.864.59 5.936.90 0 0 .00 

Cent plan countries 1.047 2.120 4.891 10.825 4.671.03 5.106~32 200 1.004 5.022.13 


Sae footnotea at .nd of tabl •. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, value, And unit valua by commodity and country, 

December 1985--continued
~anuary-December 1985 and 1985, and 

December 1985
~anuary;"D.cember 

,-, 	 Unit value (S) Value
Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol.) 	

Quantity (1,000 Unit value 

I I I 	
(S)dol. ) 

1985 1985 1985 1986 1985 1985 

Artichok.,s - prep(MT) : 	 19.606 1,052.54 1.034.51 1.035 1.180 1.140.29 
World 	 17,541 18,952 18.463 

1,052.44 1,030.14 1.014 1.156 1.140.49

17,493 18.865 18.410 19.434


W Europe 	
'18.865 18,410 19.434 1,052.44 1.030.14 1.014 1.156 1.140.49 

EC-12 17.493 	 1,012 1.147 1.133.24
18,138 19.268 1.0'48.49 1.026.63

incl Canary Is 17,299 18.758 	 10 4.810.50Spain. 	 158 1.346.81 1.778.58 2
172, 89 232 	 1.140.49Italy 	

18.876 18.431 19.463 1.052.67 1.031.10 1.014 1.156
Developed countries 17.509 

Aeparagus - prep(MT): 
4,749 4.478 1.98·' .66 1.942.80 84 175 2.098.74 

World 2.381 2.305 
74 41 1.115.03 1.272.34 16 21 1.326.69

66 32 	 2.049.78Canada 	
1,141 563 2.202 1.254 1.929.83 2.226.52 9 18 

Latin America 	
507 2,184 1.171 1.927.22 2.309.20 0 0 .00

1.133 	 9 18 2.049.78Mexico 	 18 83 2.!'I00.00 1.477.93
8 56 	 38 3.834.80!i America 	 501 2.655.70 2.492.79 10

94 201 250 	 3.834.80W Europe 
94 201 250 501 '2.555.70 2.492.79 10 38 

EC-12 
16 0 55 .00 3,406.75 0 0 .00 

Netherlands 0 
52 163 2.870.22 3,801.84 8 32 3,994.88

Belgium-Luxembourg HI 43 
188 254 2.546.23 1,855.50 2 6 3,194.50

74 137 	 2,005.53Spain. incl Canary Is 	
1.499 2,216 2.672 2.055.33 1.782.24 49 98 

Asia 1,078 
57 41 1.213.02 1,047.90 1 3 2,925.00 

China (mainland) 47 39 
2.619 2.093.28 1.799.59 48 95 1,9116.38

1,029 1,455 2,154 	 4 1,056.25Othe... East Asia 	 1.735.71 1,010.73 4
Hong Kong 	 41 34 71 34 

1,817.50 44 91 2,070.93
1.407 2,047 2.557 2.101..21

China (Taiwan) 973 	 26 60 2.291.35
335 558 2.050.96 2.284.93

Developed countries 164 244 
3.880 2.007.33 1,918.78 57 114 1,996.38 


Less devel CDfJntr;es 2.170 2.022 4,356 
1,213.02 1,047.90 1 3 2,925.00 


Cent plsn countries 47 39 57 41 


Tometo.s, incl paste & saucs(MT): 
78.311 76.160 472.98 466.68 10.680 5.105 477.98


165.569 163,196 	 57 411.93World 	 312 961 530.79 458.93 139
588 2.093 	 719.32Canada 	 611. 77 607.69 72 52

Lotin America 	 11,265 16.188 6,392 9.837 
607.25 8 3 432.13

13,380 4,050 8.125 576.69
Mexico 	 7,023 

2,528 1.284 654.48 524.76 64 48 755.22 
S America 	 3,862 2.446 

639 621.66 481.14 17 9 502.94
1.363 1.329 847 	 846.47Chile 	 866.37 632.23 47 40

Brazil 1,285 135 1,113 465 
452.76 7.230 3,524 487.46 

W Europe 110,456 104,486 51.202 47,307 463.55 
7,213 3,516 481.42

10;),831 104,255 50.930 47,182 463.71 452.56 
976 434.18EC-12 

40,509 27,448 15,500 10,603 382.63 386.30 2,249 
498.75Spain, incl Canary Is 	 545.66 500.71 813 405

Portugal 	 14,443 17,320 7,881 8.672 
469.20 4,133 2,122 513.55 

Italy 54,263 58,061 27,,242 27,242 502.03 
3,193 1,444 452.10

43,021 40,024 ~::',793 ;7,815 460.07 445.11 
1,422 451.56Asia 

34,11)4 33,771 15,596 15,088 449.40 446.77 3,150 
464.31W Asia (Mideast) 	 599.26 528.97 346 161

1,495 3,597 896 1,1003
Turkey 

30,135 14,700 13.11><; 442.66 436.91 2,765 1,243 449.50 
Israel 33,209 

3,867 2,71';.' 502.97 436.01 43 21 491.16
7,689 6.231 21 491.16Other East ASia 
7,540 6,231 2.711' 500.42 436.01 43

China (Taiwan) 3.773 
459.12 449.33 10,146 4,830 476.04 


Developed c>'lurltries 144,593 136,746 66,385 61,444 
555.78 500 252 504.96 


Less deve' ,10untries 20,489 26.131 11,683 14.523 570.23 


Waterchestnuts(UT): 854.62 825.47 I,B52 1,348 728.11

.28,458 32,530 24,321 26.853 	 727.97World 	

28,005 32.296 24,010 26.61:. 857.33 825.99 1,831 1,333
ABia 	 735.01 1,314 974 741.38

18,189 12,197 13,369 752.68
China (mainland) 16,205 

11,692 13.232 1,001.70 944.81 513 353 688.79
11,672 14,005 	 147 454.48Other East ASia 	 3.816 822.98 763.28 324
1,866 5,000 1,536

Hong Kong 	
9,723 8,948 10.056 9,371 1,034.29 1,047.30 189 206 1,090.48 

China (Taiwan) 
230 344 174 739.13 757.14 21 17 814.19 

Davelop'ed countries 465. 
11,780 13,309 999.30 943.19 517 357 690.91 

Leaa dllvel countrieB ;1,788 14,111 
752.68 735.01 1,314 974 741.38 

Cent plan countries 16,205 18,189 12,197 13,369 

Beans & peas, dried(MT) : 2,169 1,271 586.20
33,546 35,478 17,531 18,468 522.58 520.54 

765 293 382.80World 
6,570 11,474 1,971 3,313 299.95 288.76 

587 727.04Canada 635.55 633.89 808
Latin America 10,443 12,145 6.637 7,699 

626.82 701 537 765.71
5,108 638.24

Mexico 8,004 9.647 6,047 	
107 51 473.71

2,415 1,503 1.589 623.83 658.14
5 America 2,410 

898 639.77 692.01 71 38 532.73
1,589 1,298 1,017 	 .00Peru 	 628.95 630.05 0 0

402 563 253 355
Chile 

3'-,1 413 205 270 553.57 654.23 0 0 .00
Argentina 764 979 1,494.45 1.447.71 75 73 977.75 

W Europe 511 676 
963 1,536.83 1,492.54 58 67 1,158.72

491 645 755
EC-12 	 1.751.27 1,628.75 8 24 3,028.25

United Kingdom 	 98 182 172 296 
3,170,31 1 1 1,111..00

73 328 231 3.522.48
Ireland 93 

111 190 1,039.03 1,291.46 1:~ 14 1,198.67
Portugal 107 147 

478.09 613.59 45& 288 629.86
11,328 7,320 5,416 4.491

Asia 	 716.70 643.66 94 57 610.80
1,040 1,215 745 782 

Turkey 954 1.186 60 765.77
W Aaia (Mideaat) 	

657 749 689.00 631.40 92 55 594.85 

1,080 834 838.48 774.02 78
S 	 Aaia 1,288 1,077 

840: 19 775.85 78 60 765.77 
India 1,140 1,038 958 805 

455.98 120 51 423.63
986 227 450 784.00

Ch'lna (mainland) 289 
2,460 1,693 328.41 546.44 68 51 750.44

50uthc.lat Asia 7,490 3,098 
1,587 317.49 551.18 68 51 750.44

Thsiland 7,039 2,880 , 2,235 
497.35 451.92 0 0 .00

450 216 224 98
Singapore 

921 862 682 714.01 740.38 96 58 604.25
Other East ASia 1,207 

740 451 680.94 863.18 38 33 866.31
China (Taiwan) 1,087 523 

1,394 549.97 476.69 44 17 391.54
Oceania 4,192 2,924 2,305 

463.25 44 17 391.54
2,277 555.80

Auatrsl ia 4,096 2,741 1,270 	
19 12 638.95

939 436 592 871.97 630.48
Africa 500 

431 587 876.69 6:l0.74 19 12 638.95
Sub-Sahars 492 931 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Ouantity, valv.e, and unit velue by commodity end country, 
.January-December 1985 and 1986, .and December 1986--continued' 

uanuary-December Decelll"er 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity Value (1,000 dol.) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity ( 1,000 Unit value 

dol. ) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Beans & peas, driad(NT) : . 
Kenya 353 616 253 383 717.07 621.10 18 11 609.72 

Developed countries 11.333 15,229 5.197 5.801 458.53 380.89 886 395 445.66 
Less devel countries 21.922 19.263 12.106 12.218 552.21 634.26 1.163 826 710.04 
Cent plan countries 291 986 228 450 784.88 455.98 120 51 423.63 

Dthar vegetables-prep!pres{NT): 
World· 342.194 370.412 318.063 356.215 929.48 961.67 32.633 31,332 960.14 

Canada 31,764 46.051 18.051 23.419 568.28 508.54 3.383 . 1.675 495.10 
Latin America 78.634 83.464 69.869 71.800 888.53 860.24 5.493 4.569 831.86 

MeX1CD 47.058 49.978 33.266 30,190 706.92 604.07 3.528 2.141 606.86 
Caribbean 7,892 8.170 7.169 7.794 908.36 954.02 379 411 1.084.65 

Dominican Republic 6.717 7.407 5.334 6.603 794.12 891.52 332 283 852.33 
S America 21.754 23.757 27.183 32.078 1.249.54 1.350.26 1.522 1.922 1.262.76 

Chi Ie 506 1.135 2.157 4.164 4.263.57 3.668.52 90 186 2.063.47 
Brazi I 20.015 20.646 23.280 25.572 1.163.12 1.238.6~ 1.354 1,666 1.230.42 

W Europa 87.139 84.194 88.111 96.772 1.011.15 1.149.39 7,502 9,427 1,256.58 
EC-12 77 .101 72.484 62.663 67.858 812.74 936. ~8 6.529 6.613 1.012.90 

United Kingdom. 3.715 2.579 4.399 3.643 1.184.18 1'.412.43 311 435 1.398.70 
Netherlands 18.383 10.980 8.143 5.730 442.97 521 .. 82 927 383 413.:>3 
Belgium-Luxembourg 8.492 8.412 4.165 5.550 561.10 65;;.09 889 555 624.08 
F,'ance 11.500 13.092. 13.508 15.170 1.174.60 1.158.76 1,056 1,045 989.45 
Fed Rep Germany 1.828 5.402 6.571 1.238 839.41 1.339.81 381 113 1.871.72 
Spain. incl Canary Is 13.038 15.509 13.042 16.054 1,000.27 1.035.15 1.742 1,985 1.139.67 
Italy 3.827 3.216 5.794 1.215 1.514.03 2,243.38 472 1.080 2.289,06 
Greecll 8.417 9.654 3.641 3.352 43:<.52 341.17 703 325 462.59 

Other W Europe 10.038 11.710 25.448 28.914 2.535.19 2.469.16 973 2.814 2.891.76 
Switzerland 7.452 7.205 23.214 25.811 3.115.17 3.582.41 709 2,637 3.719.56 

Asia 139.468 151. 379 137.103 159.004 983.04 1.050.37 15.629 15.188 971.80 
W Asia (Mideast) 9.678 11.818 11.733 12.130 1.212.33 1,026.38 1.140 1.015 890.77 

Israel 8.727 10.666 9.621 9.627 1.102.43 902.62 1,055 924 875.39 
.Japan 20.692 18.913 37.857 42.141 1.829.55 2.228.17 1.633 4.231 2.591.04 
China (mainland) 6.498 7.510 5.867 7.140 902.94 950.68 727 592 814.81 
Southeast Asia 48.486 49.037 15.760 19.801 325.05 403.79 6.397 2.430 379.92 

Thailand 45.216 45.265 13.051 16.627 288.25 367.33 6,022 2.087 346.59 
Other East Asia 53.196 63.253 64,503 7£.467 1. 212.54 1.208.91 5.667 6.833 1.205.80 

S Korea 8.309 9.601 12.885 15.575 1.550.78 1.622.22 1,012 1,579 1,560.56 
Hong Kong 9.991 13.997 10.306 13.783 1,031.52 984.68 1,421 1,244 875.22 
China (Taiwan) 34.889 39.611 41,235 47,063 1,181.90 1.188.12 3.234 4,010 1,240.03 

Developed countries 148.480 160.205 153.88a 172.547 1,036.39 1,077 .04 13,573 16,258 1,197.82 
Less delle 1 countries 183.412 198,963 156.088 174.105 851.02 875.06 17,819 14,107 791.69 
Cent plan countries 10.302 11.244 8.092 9.56a 785.47 850.46 1,241 967 779.16 

Sugar & related prods(MTi: 
World 4.289.511 3.476.939 1,189.985 943.943 277.42 271.49 213,598 63,646 297.97 

Canada 291.845 313,836 105,138 124,987 a60.25 398.19 21,739 7,770 357.42 
Latin America 2.432.990 2,283,033 633,118 518,692 260.2.2 227.19 134,703 40,214 298.54 

Mexico 192.604 199.176 25.633 37.249 133.09 187.01 368 234 636.27 
Central AMerica 492.767 581.113 111.962 111,178 227.21 191. 32 4a,319 11,238 259.42 

Guatemala 249.4~:: 284.543 42.545 52.223 170.56 183.53 11,076 4,902 442.59 
Belize 12.207 49.480 5.440 11. 119 445.68 224.71 9,602 1,058 110.14 
El Salvador 68.300 42.800 25.225 11.371 369.32 265;67 17 11 620.65 
Costa Rica 8.019 67,298 1,590 14,544 198.22 216.11 0 0 .00 
Panama 88,973 69.322 22.853 13,024 256.85 187.88 13,578 4,447 327.50 

Caribbean 604.468 506.044 179.737 129.780 297.35 256.46 20,060 9,032 450.24 
Dominican Republic 529.198 438"097 153,137 114,410 289.38 261.15 19,960 8,935 447.63 

S America 1.143.151 996.700 315,786 240,485 276.24 241.28 70,956 19.710 277.78 
Colombia 210.373 269.126 29.637 32,728 141.02 121.61 12,650 702 55.53 
Peru 157.965 58,033 42,289 22,016 267.71 379.37 19,420 8,334 429.13 
8razi I 520,524 524.544 158,231 131. 722 303.98 251. 12 38,082 9,916 261.96 
Argentina 161.647 62,196 62,533 26.536 386.85 426.65 724 625 863.92 

W Europe 183.617 69.212 125.247 53.631 682.11 174.88 2,000 2.619 1,309.45 
EC-12 178,929 68,117 117,166 51.576 654.82 757.17 1,998 2,609 1,305.60 

United Kingdom 17,962 5.818 19,066 9.772 1,061.48 1,679.55 202 446 2,207.77 
Netherlands 61. 156 23.018 14,938 10.086 244.26 438.18 253 387 1,531.56 
Fed Rep Germany 26,956 10.557 47,938 17.702 1.778.38 1,676.82 520 851 1.636.28 

ASia 516,340 275.078 178,652 119.542 30)6.00 434.57 24,992 11,239 449.69 
China (mainland) 10.743 16.399 7,070 11,622 65".12 708.73 1,404 1,019 725.56 
Southeast ASia 416.770 231,393 139,442 94,936 334.;;8 399.91 23,263 9,653 414.95 

Thai land 101,783 21.151 14,815 9,050 145.~,6 427.88 5 10 2,037.60 
Philippines 314.955 205,946 124,538 85,204 395.41 413.72 23,257 9.642 414.57 

Other East Asia 25,571 19,815 15,934 10.448 623.14 527.29 137 288 2,101.43 
China (Taiwan) 23,684 18.570 12.326 8,459 520.45 455.49 53 157 2,970.58 

Oceania 452,683 243,747 65,498 57,076 144.69 234.16 16,959 962 56.72 
Australia 388,678 218,651 58, .116 46.889 149.52 214.44 i6.916 901 53.27 

Africa 408,442 290.170 79,727 68,600 195.20 236.41 12,989 679 52.24 
Sut)-Sahara 408.440 290.170 79,724 68,600 195.19 236.41 12,989 679 52.24 

Naur.itius 38,443 37,867 5,487 11,304 142.72 298.51 11,294 605 53.54 
Rep S Africa 206,837 112,310 28,296 15.103 136.80 134.47 0 0 .00 
Swaziland 42,978 56,465 7,887 11,870 183.52 210.22 1.694 73 42.92 
Nalawi 35,466 4 13,718 4 386.80 1,023.00 1 1 1,109.00 

Developed countries 1,073,188 715.355 323.523 242.778 301.46 339.38 40,8.08 11,511 282.08 
Less devel countries 3,201,986 2,743,372 856,788 688,128 267.58 250.83 111,170 50,953 297.67 
cent plan countrieS 14,337 18,212 9,674 13,037 674.18 715.82 1,620 1,182 729.58 

Sugar - cane & beet(NT): 
World 2,197.836 1,781,532 811,872 624,796 369.39 349.53 111,988 45,032 402.11 

Latin America 1,508,540 1,253.962 531,398 408.814 352.26 326.02 87,530 34,772 397.26 
Nexico 15,400 100,249 5,105 21,900 331,52 218.46 0 0 .00 

See footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabl. 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity. valua. and unit value by commodity and country. 
~anuary-Decamber 1985 and 1986. and Dacambar 1986--continuad 

Dacambar 1986~lInuary-Decamber . 

value (S) 	 ValueCommodity and country Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit 
Quantity 	 (1.000 Unit value 

dol.) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 19861 I 	 I 

Sugar - cane & beet(MT): 
29,650 340.31

Central Americs 290.343 330.428 99.816 95.288 343.19 2&8.38 10.090 
11.057 442.18343.95 310.38 4.889Guatemala 	 99.397 116.207 34,188 43.040 
9,602 110.1449.465 11. 110 445.68 224.61 1.058Belize 	 12.207 5.440 

365.65 251,69 0 0 .00
El Salvaoor 	 67.479 ',1.455 :14,673 10.434 

5.843 247.05 208.63 0 0 .00Honduras 	 43.594 2B,006 10.710 
14,357 440.68 226.92 0 0 .00

Costa Rica 	 2,989 63,268 1,317 
8.991 460.8632,021 10.504 355.76 327.97 4.144Panama 	 59,392 21.129 

440.93
Caribbean 	 464,322 302,178 165,478 110,313 356.39 365.06 19.825 8,741 

2,280 437.49 448.91 0 0 .00 
~amaica 	 19,758 5,080 8,644 

19,825 440.93345.51 351.55 8.741Dominican Rapubl i'~ 415,290 271;613 143,485 99.283 
418.88

S America 	 738.475 521,107 260,998 181.312 353.43 347.94 38.055 15.941 
23,638 158.01 145.55 24 16 683.50Colombia 	 158.972 162,403 25,1.19 
7,793 458.47 431.91 0 0 .00Guyana 	 5.310 18.040 2,434 

10,194 	 7,212 415.34 433.40 0 0 .00
Ecuador 	 24.544 16,640 

429.13
Peru 	 87,481 50,499 39,528 21,810 451.85 431.88 19,420 8,334 

407.858razil 298,38.1 197,151 126,460 94.216 423.82 471.89 18,611 7,591 

Argentina 143.174 49.514 .0048.576 15.766 339.28 318.42 0 0 

Aaia 377.984 245.230 154.629 101.:t98 409.09 413.48 23.271 9.648 414.58 
414.43Southeast Asia 337,042 227.003 136.574 94,120 405.21 414.62 23.256 9.638 

,0012;390 	 8.948 319.35 424.63 0 0Thai land 	 32.661 21,073 
414.43Philippines 304.381 205.930 124.184 85,112 407.99 413.60 23.256 9.638 

Dther East ASia 23.203 18.139 10,445 7.189 450.14 396.34 6 3 513.33 

China (Taiwan) 23.135 18.083 10.406 	 7.154 449.78 395.60 0 0 .00 
,0052.868 48.389 412.09 404.71 0 0 

Australia 117.292 
Dceania 	 128.292 119.546 

I 	 94,766 48,273 38,600 411.56 407.32 0 0 .00 
·1 	 1 1,109.00Africa 	 166,426 154,846 65,290 59,725 392.30 385.70 1 

1 1,109.00Sub-Sahara 166,426 154,846 65,290 59,725 392.30 385.70 1 

Mauritius 9,774 26,573 4,312 10,693 441.19 402.39 0 0 .00 

Mozambique 8,625 19,449 3,692. 8,6.16. 428.06 442.98 0 0 .00 

Rep S Africa 50,581 33,937 17,6:1 9,.H4 348.38 277.38 0 0 .00 

Swaziland 15.950 24,214 6,785 10.497 425.40 433.51 0 0 .00 

Zimbabwe 13.863 18.045 5,874 7.151? 423.69 396.73 0 0 .00 

Malawi 35,466 4 13,718 4 386.80 1,023.00 1 1 1,109.00 
1,186 610 514.74Developed countries 184,467 142,651 73,5B2 54,484 398.89 381.94 

110.793 	 44.415 400.88Less devel countries 2.013.369 1.644.816 738.290 510.211 368.69 346.71 
Molasses - inedible(MT): 

iolorld 1.645.757 1.230.550 89.529 84.317 54.40 68.52 70.374 4.380 62.23 
626 	 85 135.61Canada 8.818 10.307 804 1.293 91.14 125.50 


Latin America 843.458 923.878 52,868 64,551 62.68 
 69.81 39,968 2.851 71.34 

Mex1cD 161.146 87.437 9.455 6.606 58.61 15.55 70 5 65.00 

Central Amer"ic8 197.131 220.322 10.427 11.486 52.89 52.13 8.759 576 65.80 

Guatemala 146.133 148.839 7.555 6.887 51.70 46.21 0 0 .00 

Honduras 7.181 34.224 440 2.093 61.27 61.16 4.172 273 65.46 

Panama 29.581 37,259 1.723 2.506 58.25 67.26 4,587 303 66.11 

Caribbean 120.704 176.732 8.050 11.604 66.69 65.66 0 0 .00 

Haiti 0 32,606 0 1.555 .00 47.69 0 0 .00 
Dominican RepubliC 99.114 136,688 6.426 9.597 64.84 70.21 0 0 .00 

BarbadOS 21.577 531 1,622 34 75.18 64.35 0 0 .00 

S Am.rica 	 364.477 439,387 24,937 34.855 68.42 79.33 31.139 2,270 72.91 

Colombia 48.879 104.607 1,976 1.143 40.43 68.28 12.534 597 47.67 

Ecuador 42.Q34 0 1.634 0 38.88 .00 0 0 .00 

Peru 70.480 7.532 2.754 203 39.07 26.91 0 0 .00 

BraZil 203.084 306.343 18,512 26,295 91.45 85.83 18,605 1,613 89.92 

101 Europe 113.020 34.080 9.265 3,345 81.97 98.14 0 0 .00 

EC-12 113.020 34,080 9.265 3.345 81.97 98.14 0 0 .00 

Netherlands 55.076 18.965 4,794 2.334 87.04 123.07 0 0 .00 

France 34.747 0 3.137 0 90.29 .00 0 0 .00 
Italy 1:4.879 15.• 115 603 1.010 40.52 66.85 0 0 .00 

As;a 122.646 10.282 4.149 655 33.83 63.73 0 0 .00 
W Asia (Mideast) 43.079 0 1,538 0 35.70 .00 0 0 .00 

SaUdi Arabia 43.079 0 1.538 0 35.70 .00 0 0 .00 

Southesst Asia 79.567 10.279 2.611 654 32.81 63.64 0 0 .00 
Thailand 69.000 0 2,215 0 32.97 .00 0 0 .00 

I
I 

45.131Dceania 	 320.771 121,756 9.756 6.320 30.41 51.90 16,792 166 
45.61 

1 
Australia 268.065 121.756 7,371 6,320 27.50 51.90 16.792 766 
F i j i 52.706 0 2,385 0 45.25 .00 0 0 .00 

Africa 237.044 130,247 12.687 8.152 53.52 62.59 12,988 677 52.16 

Sub-Sahara 	 237.044 130,247 12,687 8.152 53.52 62.59 12.988 677 52.16 
I 	 28.668 11,294 1,164 605 40.61 53.54 :1,294 605 53.54Mauritius 

Rep S Africa 151.489 76.712 9.301 5.359 61.39 69.86 0 0 .00 
Swaziland 27.028 32,251 1.102 1.373 40.78 42.58 1,(194 73 42.92 

Developed countries 541.392 242,855 26,740 16,311 49.39 61.19 17,4'18 851 48.84 
66.64Lee. devel countries 1.104.365 987,695 62,789 68.000 56.85 68.85 52,956 3,529 

Confectionery prods(MT): 
World 95.553 47,532 156,649 75,347 1.639.39 1.585.18 2,999 4,506 1,502.34 

Canada 5.034 3.814 8,412 7.635 1,610.95 2.001.72 244 497 2.038.22 
Latin America 24.377 17.415 22,033 16.577 903.83 951.80 1,127 1.038 921.46 

Mexico 	 655 896 1.018 1.103 1,554.06 1,230.51 31 45 1,210.40 
Caribbean 	 1,027 636 1,143 777 1.113.41 1,221.23 38 36 946.53 
S America 22,581 15,838 19,703 14.655 812.53 925.32 1,052 858 910.40 

Colombia 2,522 2,099 2,512 1,931 1.019.68 920.02 92 89 963.13 
Brazil 	 15.117 10.699 12.298 9,384 782.44 877.08 713 608 853.22 

1,082.23Argantina 	 4.244 2,772 4.734 3.018 1.115.46 1,088.89 185 200 
W Europe 58.029 22,387 110.275 44.466 1,900.34 1,986.26 1,146 2,225 1,941.14 

EC-12 53.746 21.633 102,581 42,957 1.908.63 1,985.13 1.146 2,223 1,940.00 

See ~~otnotes at end of table. 

110 




Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: Quantity, valua, and unit valua by COMModity and country, 
~anuary-DaceMbar 1985 and 1986, and Dacember 1986--continued 

DeceMbar 1986~anuary-December 

Quantity Value (1,000 dol.) Unit value (S) Value 
Commodity and country Unit valueQuantity (1,000 

I -I 
dcl. ) ($) 

1985 19861985 1986 1985 1986
1 

Confectionery prodsIMT): 
Denmark 
United Kingdom 
Nether.l ands 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
France 
Fed Rep Germ.any 
Spain. incl Csna\~y Is 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Swaden 
Austria 

Asia 
W Aaia (Midaast) 
~apan 
Other East Asia 

Hong Kong 
China (Taiwan) 

Oceania 
Developed countries 
Less devel countries 
Cent plan countries 

Other sugar & related prods(MT): 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Central America 

Guatemala 
CaribOean 

Oominican Republic 
BarOados 

S America 
Brazil 
Argentina 

lot Europa 
EO-12 

!="rance 
Asia 

China (mainland) 
Oceania 

Australia 
Daveloped countries 
Less devel cQun'tri.s 
Cant plan countries 

826 
9,306 
5,669 
3,171 
1.142 

26.:237 
3.917 
2.943 
4.283 
2.265 
1.360 
4.583 
1.178 
1.014 
1.799 
1,209 

537 
486 

66.148 
26.846 

2,559 

350.365 
261.663 
56.615 
15.403 
5.179 
3.866 

18.415 
14.538 
3.594 

17.618 
3,342 

14,229 
12.304 
11.899 
10.271 
11.127 
10.261 
3.134 
3.057 

281.181 
57,406 
11.778 

88 
4,218 
3,771 
1,063 

394 
9.574 

876 
1,542 

754 
477 
124 

2.420 
825 
233 

1.099 
566 
456 
475 

27.553 
18.850 

1.129 

411.325 
287.686 

87.778 
10.594 
30.318 
19.493 
26.498 
23.578 

2.678 
20.368 
10.351 
9,910 

10.876 
10.541 
8.463 

17.146 
16.1.09 
1.970 
1,920 

302.296 
92.011 
17.018 

1,649 
17,862 
9,929 
4,729 
3,012 

47.403 
11.757 
5.653 
7.694 
3.740 
2.072 

12.506 
1.474 
5.254 
4.958 
2.943 
1.879 

715 
126.395 
28.067 
2.187 

131.936 
88.319 
26.820 
10.055 

1,550 
698 

5.066 
2.996 
1,798 

10,149 
900 

9,223 
5.623 
5.235 

0<3.750 
7.369 
6.440 
2.158 
2.039 

96.807 
27,642 

7,487 

141 
9,330 
7,536 
1,727 
1,169 

17,039 
2.590 
3.236 
1,509 

761 
234 

5.038 
1.178 

764 
2,767 
1,301 
1.259 

781 
54,490 
19.924 

9a2 

159.483 
109.825 
28.749 
7,640 
4,361 
2,289 
7.086 
5,364 
1.446 
9,662 
1.826 
7,751 
5,584 
5,067 
3,509 

12,451 
11,345 

1.586 
1.509 

117,487 
29,932 
12,063 

1,996.44 
1,919.37 
1,733.75 
1,491.35 
2,637.28 
1,806.73 
3,001.63 
1.920.80 
1.796.33 
1,651.06 
1.523.50 
2.728.72 
1,251.37 
5.181.33 
2.756.16 
2.434.40 
3.498.76 
1.471.52 
1.910.78 
1.045.49 

854.64 

376.57 
337.53 
473.72 
652.79 
299.28 
180.46 
275.09 
206.05 
500.26 
576.05 
269.39 
648.19 
457.02 
439.99 
365.12 
662.25 
627.64 
688.72 
666.98 
344.29 
481.51 
635.70 

1,601.71 
2,211.99 
1,998.45 
1,624.25 
2,966.66 
1,779.67 
2,956.11 
2,098.30 
2,001.39 
1,594.85 
1,390.01 
2.081.69 
1.428.19 
3.277.21 
2.517.5'; 
2.299.19 
2.760.90 
1.643.84 
1.977.65 
1,056.99 

625.55 

387.73 
381. 75 
327.52 
721.19 
143.83 
117.40 
267.43 
227.49 
539.82 
474.36 
176.43 
782.17 
513.45 
480.69 
414.58 
726.16 
704.28 
805.26 
785.69 
388.65 
325.31 
708.84 

0 
190 
216 

49 
28 

455 
0 

202 
0 
0 
0 

280 
100 
57 
96 
51 
42 
68 

1.566 
1.277 

156 

28.237 
19.734 
6.078 

261 
4.910 

19 
197 
114 

47 
710 
153 
539 
803 
802 
650 

1.44t 
1.373 

99 
98 

20,638 
6.144 
1.455 

0 
424 
364 

85 
69 

816 
0 

454 
1 
0 
0 

527 
126 
99 

261 
93 

150 
117 

2.983 
1.391 

131 

9.729 
6.600 
1,552 

185 
571 

13 
255 
176 
47 

541 
104 
425 
372 
364 
282 

1.064 
983 

80 
76 

7,067 
1.618 
1,044 

0.00 
2,231.52 
1,685.18 
1,730.47 
2.462.32 
1,793.49 

.00 
2,245.73 

.00 

.00 

.00 
1.881.63 
1.256.49 
1.734.56 
2.716.33 
1.821.82 
3.560.67 
1.714.47 
1,904.68 
1.089.62 

842.05 

344.55 
334.42 
255.36 
708.09 
116.34 
682.21 

1,292.32 
1.546.36 
1,010.23 

762.61 
680.42 
788.99 
463.47 
454.40 
433.41 
738.53 
715.63 
803.26 
771.15 
342.42 
263.35 
717.57 

5pices(MT) : 
World

Can:.oa 
Lat1rr Arnerica 

Mexico 
5 A..erica 

W Europe 
EC-12 

United Kingdom 
francB 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain, incl Canary Is 

E Europe 
Hungary 

ASia 
W Asia (Mideast) 

Iarael 
5 Aaia 

India 
Pakistan 

China (mainland) 
Other East Asia 

5 Korea 
Hong Kong 

Daveloped countries 
Lee. devel coun1:ries 
Cent plan countries 

22.150 
2.735 
1.848 
1.691 

109 
10.795 
10.743 

764 
1.703 

138 
7.910 

506 
485 

6.141 
185 
160 

2,780 
115 

2.665 
2.764 

292 
219 
55 

13,762 
5,118 
3,270 

21,430 
3.037 
2,504 
2,308 

156 
8.547 
8.530 

566 
2.107 

178 
5.557 

616 
546 

6.681 
286 
180 

3,740 
985 

2,755 
1.852 

572 
338 
165 

11,873 
7,089 
2,468 

28.112 
2,538 
3,168 
2.908 

233 
14.543 
14,481 

1.191 
2.138 

266 
10,500 

700 
666 

1,031 
580 
548 

1,935 
194 

1.741 
3,536 

672 
552 
102 

11,826 
6,049 
4,236 

27,241 
2,960 
2,662 
2,355 

288 
13,320 
13,295 

1,273 
3.075 

435 
8,195 

950 
791 

7,277 
683 
557 

2,875 
1,141 
1,734 
2,089 
1,197 

769 
318 

17,106 
7.095 
3,039 

1,269.14 
927.84 

1,714.53 
1.719.69 
2,133.19 
1,347.21 
1,347.97 
1,559.36 
1,255.42 
1,930.41 
1,321.45 
1,383.57 
1.374.00 
1,144.91 
3,136.60 
3,423.67 

695.88 
1,685.18 

653.19 
1.279.34 
2,300.70 
2,521.78 
1,853.20 
1.295.33 
1,181.92 
1,295.47 

1,271.15 
974.78 

1.062.91 
1,020.46 
1,847.26 
1.558.50 
1.558.58 
2,249.42 
1,459.56 
2,446.57 
1,474.71 
1,542.69 
1,448.93 
1,089.17 
2,389.83 
3,095.34 

768.73 
1,158.16 

629.49 
1.127.71 
2,092.38 
2,275.47 
1,928.99 
1,440.78 
1.000.91 
1.231.29 

1.467 
167 
290 
289 

1 
686 
685 

72 
145 
28 

437 
20 
16 

295 
2 
2 

231 
32 

199 
32 
24 
10 

1 
856 
559 

52 

1,994 
145 
270 
269 

1 
1,272 
1,270 

160 
272 

73 
744 

39 
27 

262 
3 
3 

148 
23 

125 
41 
47 
20 

3 
1,430 

484 
79 

1,359.29 
869.07 
932.24 
930.97 

1.299.00 
1,854.68 
1,853.76 
2,218.32 
1.873.42 
2.601.86 
1,703.19 
1,925.00 
1,670.19 

887.65 
1,374.00 
1,374.00 

642.41 
728.84 
628.52 

1,219.28 
1,947.33 
1,975.20 
3,242.00 
1,670.88 

866.51 
1.527.63 

TobaCCO - unmfg(MT): 
World 

Caneda 
Latin America 

Mexico 
Central America 

Guatemala 
Honduras 

Caribbean 
Dominican Republic 

5 A"e.. ica 
9ra:til 
Argantina 

W Europe 

196,440 
7.680 

71,741 
2,771 
7.390 
4,114 
2.402 
4,442 
3,738 

57,138 
48,619 
6.410 

22,463 

208,609 
14.322 
68,287 

4,144 
5,659 
2,921 
2.042 
4,158 
3,990 

54,326 
43,542 
8.447 

25.820 

576,137 
17.941 

193,920 
1,590 

24,534 
10.013 
10,698 
11,430 
9,816 

150.365 
128,444 
16,745 
64,993 

601,780 
33,898 

182,495 
11,406 
18,789 
6,896 
9,063 

10,063 
9,787 

142.236 
116,408 
19,375 
69,428 

2,932.89 
2,336.11 
2.703.05 
2,739.23 
3,319.84 
2.433.88 
4,453.99 
2.573.24 
2,626.08 
2,631.62 
2,641.84 
2,612.40 
2,893.33 

2,884·.73 
2,366.86 
2,672.47 
2,752.51 
3,320.20 
2,360.99 
4,438,20 
2,420.18 
2,452.79 
2,618.20 
2,673.46 
2.293.74 
2,688.92 

11,969 
302 

3,809 
508 

36 
8 

19 
733 
733 

2,532 
2,125 

323 
1,296 

35.665 
6311 

10,223 
381 
326 

to 
214 

1,429 
1,425 
8,086 
6.871 
1,027 
3,466 

2,979.77 
2,106.75 
2.683.89 

750.74 
9,068.53 
1,270.38 

11,253.53 
1,949.11 
1,944.71 
3,t93.68 
3,233.63 
3,180.36 
2.674.41 

5ee footnotes at end of table: 
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Teble 14--U.S. agr;cul~urel imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity end country" 
<January-December 1985 and 1!386. and December 1986--'continued 

<Januery-December Dllcember 1986 

Commodity and country Qu",,~H.y Value (1.000 dol. ) Unit value (S) Value 
Quantity ( 1.000 Unit value 

dol. ) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Tobacco - unmfg(Mrj: 
EC-12 22.460 25.743 64.958 69.273 2.892.16 2.690.93 1.296 3.466 2.674.41 

Italy 5.381 6.062 6.281 9.518 1. 167.18 1.570.03 109 155 1.420.14 
Greece 14.683 15.899 52.462 ,,·50,645 3.572.98 3.185.44 1.046 3.055 2.921.03 

E Europl! 11.545 12.253 43.861 "C45.785 3.799.10 3.736.62 866 3.223 3.722.05 
Yugoslavia 6.713 6.536 27.000 26.252 4.022.06 4.016.53 348 1.385 3.978.48 
Bulgaria 4.Sn 4.989 16.400 17.803 3.552.09 3.568.40 518 1.839 3.549.78 

Aaia 74.706 78.698 232.029 240.886 3.105.89 3.060.89 4.833 14.753 3.052.49 
III Aaia (Mideast) 54.013 56.901 181.193 186.788 3.354.62 3.282.68 4.128 12.625 3.058.43 

Turkey 51.933 55.821 174.070 182.665 3.351.82 3.272.34 4.022 12.197 3.032.45 
Lebenon 1.850 840 6.209 3.143 3.356.14 3.741.97 106 429 4.044.31 

Southeast Asia 14.202 14.591 28.555 28.269 2.010.60 1.937.46 407 1.005 2.470.45 
Thailand 6.452 8.810 15.612 18.460 2.419.65 2.095.34 204 578 2.832.64 
Indonesia 3.722 2.740 7.930 6.203 2.130.65 2.263.93 160 319 1.996.54 

Other East Asia 5.751 6.428 21.044 23.731 3.659.20 3.691.81 233 982 4.214.26 
S Korea 5.314 5.981 20.822 23.626 3,918.40 3.950.18 233 982 4.214.2" 

Africa 8.201 9.083 23.031 28.836 2.808.37 3.174.67 863 3.364 3.897.61 
SuD-Sahara 8.201 9.083 23.031 28.836 2.808.37 3.174.67 863 3.364 3.897.61 

Zimbobwe 718 2.709 1.904 7.047 2.651.94 2.601.15 134 291 2.173.88 
Malawi 4.068 3.990 11.662 14.339 2.866.88 3.593.64 589 2.635 4.474.46 

D.~eloped countries 32.981 41.455 88.120 105.769 2.671.84 2.551.41 1.707 4.385 2.568.69 
Less dew"l count,..ies 151.730 154.291 443.707 448.811 2.924.32 2.908.86 9.346 27.975 2.993.27 
Cent 1"' ",:', countries 11.729 l:ot.863 44.310 47.201 3.7r7.81 3.669.50 916 3,305 3,608.06 

Tobacco - filler(MT): 
World 158,304 168,8:ot1 521.417 551.100 3.293. n 3.264.40 10.279 33,422 3.251.50 

Canada 5.695 12.903 16.938 33,296 2,974.2<; 2.580.45 239 601 2.515.94 
Latin America 55.568 50.621 167.258 159.306 3,009.97 3.147.03 3.171 9.298 2.932.31 

MexicD 2.091 2.399 4.904 8.075 :ot,345.38 ~.,365.86 20 42 2.104.80 
Central Am.rica 6.548 5,.188 18.480 14.600 2.822.27 2.iH4.14 22 141 6.418.86 

Guatemala 4.060 2.921 9.869 6,896 2.430.75 2,31>'.99 8 10 1.270.38 
Honduras 1.882 1.684 6.347 5.531 3.372.27 3,284'.56 7 39 5.554.43 

Caribbean 2.389 2.471 6.520 6.253 2,729.06 2.530.~3 711 1.331 1.872.16 
Dominican Republ ic 1.801 2.370 5.044 6.111 2,800.81 2.578.32 711 1.331 1.872.16 

S America 44.540 40.563 137.354 130.378 3,083.83 3.214.22 2.418 7.784 3,219.17 
Brazil 38.700 33.549 119.894 108.800 3,098.04 3.243.03 2.085 6.732 3.228.80 
Argentina 5.014 5.964 15.866 18.436 3,164.28 3.091.19 323 1.027 3.180.36 

III Europe 16.962 20.146 57,575 61.271 3,394.36 3.041. 34 1.063 3.161 2.973.75 
EC-12 16.962 20.070 57.571 61.167 3.394.14 3.047.66 1.063 3.161 2.973.75 

Italy 2.040 3.352 4.215 7.857 2.066.37 2.344.02 44 107 2.431.79 
Greece 14.582 15.601 52.379 50.428 3,592.01 3.232.34 1.016 3.044. 2,995.95 

E Europe 11.499 12.253 43.856 45.785 3,813.86 3.736.62 866 3.223 3.722.05 
Yugoslavia 6.667 6.536 26.995 26.252 4.049.05 4.016.53 348 1.385 3.978.48 
Bulgaria 4.617 4.989 16.400 17.803 3,552.09 3.568.40 518 1.839 3,549.78 

ASia 61.872 64.913 217.598 227.729 3.516.91 3.508.22 4.149 14.063 3.389.44 
III Asia (Mideast) 50.941 . 52.14:ot 179.699 184.668 3.527.59 3.541.63 3.683 12.427 3.374.02 

Turkey 49.196 51.217 172.802 180.710 3.512.5:ot 3.528.32 3.517 11.998 3.354.16 
L.ebanon 1.515 694 5.983 3.033 3.949.27 4.370.99 106 429 4.044.31 

Southeast Asia 5.250 6.347 16.035 17.761 3.054.31 2.798.32 204 578 2.B32.64 
Thai land 4.802 6.306 15.076 17.718 3.139.50 2.809.71 .204 578 2.832.64 

Other East Asia 5.354 5.705 :otO.949 :ot3.551 3.912.82 4.128.15 212 977 4.607.19 
S Korea 5.126 5.705 20.778 23.551 4.053.39 4.128.15 212 977 4.607.19 

Africa 6.638 7.839 18.052 23.261 2.719.44 2.967.30 791 3.075 3.887.91 
Sub-Sahara 6.638 7.839 18.052 23.261 2.719.44 2.967.30 791 3.075 3.887.91 

Zimbabwe 684 2.637 1,889 7.026 2.761.18 2.664.23 134 291 2.173.88 
Malawi 4.068 3.828 11.662 14.224 2.866.88 3.715.71 589 2.635 4.474,.46 

Developed countries 24.402 34.229 78.907 96.621 3.233.64 2.822.79 1.310 3.909 2.853.63 
Leas devel countries 122.219 121.768 398,211 407.333 3.258.17 3.345.15 7.993 26.208 3.278.83 
Cent plan countries 11.683 12.824 44.299 47.145 3.791.78 3.676.34 916 3.305 3.608.06 

Tobacco - scrap(MT): 
World 19.762 19.328 33,159 28.174 1.677.94 1.457.67 1.005 1.327 1.320.62 

L.atin America 5.563 4.910 13,609 11.121 2.446.:ot8 2.265.07 122 323 2.650.06 
Mexico 417 391 1,024 900 2.454.69 2. 30:ot. 66 14 23 1.675.00 
Central America 190 166 304 343 1.601.35 2.065.94 3 4 1.459.67 
Car.ibbean 1.681 1.456 3,817 2.493 2.270.45 1,712.37 1 7 7.247.00 

oom,nican Republic 1.567 1.389 3.712 2.359 2.369.15 1.698.38 1 4 4.018.00 
S America 3.275 2.897 8.464 7.385 2.584.48 2.549.18 104 288 2.771.45 

Colombia 670 740 1.925 1.931, 2.872.92 2.609.07 43 90 2.083.12 
Brazil 1.676 1.479 4.966 4.302 2.962.91 2.908.92 40 139 3,485.40 
Paraguay 424 435 1.052 891 2.480.29 2.048.43 21 5B 2.821.00 
Argen~ina 484 232 469 228 968.94 980.74 0 0 .00 

III Europe 3.980 4.134 3,496 3.116 878.31 753.69 160 127 796.58 
EC-12 3.980 4.134 3,496 3.116 818.31 753.69 160 127 796.58 

France 320 704 571 619 1.784.41 878.65 14 13 921.93 
Fed Rep Germllny 399 424 747 610 1.871.07 1.437.69 47 51 1.092.96 
Italy 3.105 2.648 2,024 1.635 651.93 617.35 57 45 789.30 

Asia 9.281 9.372 13.258 11.612 1.428.48 1.239.06 654 658 1.006.73 
III ASia (Mideast) 3.072 4.751 1.494 2,067 486.35 434.98 445 199 446.47 

Turkey 2.737 4.604 1.268 1.955 463.41 424.69 445 199 446.47 
Southeast Asia 6.194 4.603 11.738 9.505 1.895.07 2.064.98 195 425 2.180.65 

Indonesia 3.248 2.688 6.962 6.187 2.143.50 2.301.79 155 318 2.052.35 
Philippines 2.600 1.558 4.628 3.165 1.780.01 2.031.32 40 107 2.677.80 

Africa 903 898 2.765 2.280 3.062.36 2.538.61 69 218 3.160.33 
Sub-Sahara 903 898 2.765 2.280 3.062.36 2.538.61 69 218 3.160.33 

Cameroon 636 718 1.956 1.761 3,075.89 2.452.84 28 83 2.951.71 
Rep 5 Africa 169 105 528 331 3.123.39 3.153.05 41 135 3.302.80 

Developed countries 4.184 4.253 4.055 3.491 969.28 820.90 201 263 1.307.80 
Leas devel countries 15.578 15.075 29.104 24.683 1.868.27 1.637.32 804 1.064 1.323.83 

See footnotee at end of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. egricultural imports: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity and country, 
.January-December. 1985 end 1986, and December 1986--continued 

.January-December Oece..ber 1986 

CoN..odity and country Quantity Val ue (1.000 dol.) Unit v.,lue (S) Value 
Quaniity (1,000 Unit value 

dol.) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Other tobacco(MT): 

World 
Canada 
L.,tin Americ., 

Me.. ico 
Central Am.rica 

Honduras 
Nicaragua 
Panama 

Caribbean 
Dominican Republ ic 

S America 
Ecuador 
!!razil 
Argentina 

W Europe 
EC-12 

Denmark 
United Kingdom 
Netherlands 
Fed Rep Ger",any 

Asi. 
S Asia 

India 
Southeast Asia 

Thailand 
Philippines 

Oce.nia 
New Caledonia 

Africa 
Sub-S.,h.ra 

Came"oon 
Developed countries 
Le.,s devel countries 

18,374 
1.950 

10.610 
263 
652 
390 
171 

37 
372 
370 

9.323 
65 

8.243 
912 

1.521 
1.518 

787 
14 

152 
319 

3.553 
11 
11 

2.758 
1.304 
1.427 

34 
34 

660 
660 

94 
4.395 

13.933 

20.460 
1.405 

12,756 
1.354 

305 
227 

4 
61 

231 
231 

10.866 
60 

8.514 
2.251 
1.540 
1.539 

630 
40 

163 
594 

4.413 
3 
3 

3.641 . 
2.147 
1.447 . 

0 
0 

346 
346 
120 

2.973 
17.448 

21.560 
971 

13,P53 
1.663 
5,749 
4.155 
1.145 

305 
1.094 
1.060 
4,547 

524 
3.584 

411 
3.922 
3.891 
3'.060 

208 
275 
284 

1.173 
150 
150 
781 
388 
382 
221 
221 

2.214 
2.214 
2.082 
5.157 

16.392 

22.507 
558 

12,067 
2.431 
3,846 
3.267 

46 
384 

1.317 
1.317 
4.473 

437 
3.305 

712 
5,042 
4.990 
2.981 

242 
seo 
973 

1.544 
252 
252 

1.003 
589 
402 

0 
0 

3.295 
3.295 
3.203 
5.656 

16.795 

1.173.40 
498.00 

1.230.27 
6.321.69 
8.817.71 

10,653.80 
6,696.15 
8,242.62 
2.940.81 
2,863.72 

487.76 
8,065.86 

434.75 
450.43 

2.578.63 
2.563.00 
3,887.66 

14.866.78 
1.810.70 

889.76 
330.12 

13.676.82 
13.676.82 

283.29 
291.37 
261.49 

6.506.56 
6.506.56 
3.355.25 
3.355.25 

22.145.97 
1.173.40 
1.176.51 

1.100.04 
397.25 
946.02 

1. 795. 71 
12.610.85 
14,391.36 
11.464.00 
6,294.61 
5.701.16 
5,701.16 

411.63 
7.275.80 

388.19 
316.22 

3.273.71 
3,242.61 
4,732.30 
6,046.60 
4.171.40 
1,637.65 

349.98 
84.143.00 
84.143.00 

275.57 
214.22 
278.01 

.00 

.00 
9.523.87 
9.523.87 

26.692.23 
1.902.54 

962.59 

685 
63 

516 
474 

11 
9 
0 
2 

21 
21 
10 

3 
0 
0 

73 
73 
40 

3 
1 

21 
30 

1 
1 
8 
0 
3 
0 
0 
3 
3 
3 

136 
549 

915 
35 

601 
316 
181 
171 

0 
10 
90 
90 
14 
12 

0 
0 

177 
177 
154 

12 
6 
3 

31 
24 
24 

2 
0 
l' 
0 
0 

70 
70 
70 

212 
703 

1.336.35 
554.41 

1,165.23 
666.31 

16,443.00 
18,950.78 

.00 
5,158.00 
4,302.33 
4,302.33 
1.420.30 
3,935.33 

.00 

.00 
2.431.26 
2.431.26 
3,849.40 
4.045.00 
5,958.00 

124.14 
1.049.57 

23,900.00 
23,900.00 

298.63 
.00 

352.33 
.00 
.00 

23.415.00 
23.415.00 
:13,415.00 

1,561.84 
1.280.49 

aeve"ages. e .. fruit jUices(HL): 
World 

Cansda 
Latin America 

Me.. ico 
W Eu"ope 

Ee-12 
Unit.d Kingdom 
Ireland 
Neth.rlands 
France 
Fed Rep Germany 
Spain. incl Canary Is 
Portugal 
Italy 

ASia 
.Japan 

Oce.,nia 
Developed countri.s 
Le.,a dev.l countries 

15.765.375 
2.418.053 
1, 794.821 
1.708.659 

10.675.467· 
10.517.030 

268.677 
157.872 

3.393.145 
1.303.595 
2.119.072 

327,727 
196.114 

2.623.636 
548.018 
249.569 
208.086 

13.548.016 
2.030.461 

15.232.374 
2.473.417 
~.915.031 
1.817.899 
9.844.184 
9.700.642 

295.822 
270.858 

3.510.919 
1.200.639 
1. 894.617 

313.905 
166.597 

1.934.214 
656.079 
311.691 
229.142 

12.862.662 
2.167.438 

1.703.5116 
147.500 
97.820 
89.521 

1.389.:':0~ 
1.374.640 

23.552 
11.294 

225.343 
452.258 
228.754 

66.463 
33.386 

319.449 
42.245 
25.852 
15,560 

1.578.020 
111.646 

1.865.113 
153.743 
128.978 
119.470 

1.499.155 
1.484.916 

25.407 
18.808 

301.589 
508.857 
217 .951 

72.028 
31.850 

293.043 
53.151 
31.580 
19.264 

1,705.023 
144.778 

108.06 
61.00 
54.50 
52.39 

130.13 
130.71 
87.66 
71.54 
66.41 

346.93 
107.95 
202.80 
170.24 
121. 76 
77.09 

103.59 
74.78 

116.48 
54.98 

122.44 
62.16 
67.35 
65.72 

152.29 
153.07 
85.89 
69.44 
85.90 

423.82 
115.04 
229.46 
191.18 
151.50 
81.01 

101.32 
84.07 

132.55 
66.80 

1.020.093 
196,509 
179.875 
165.465 
577.168 
566,983 

12.842 
7.308 

152.069 
91.026 

101.606 
36.113 
13.940 

142.861 
39.430 
17.764 
17.900 

809,237 
191.405 

138.028 
12.297 
12.0103 
11.019 

107.466 
106.404 

1.285 
556 

14.728 
41.630 
12.447 
7.890 
2.953 

23.887 
3.488 
2,085 
1,639 

123.474 
13.197 

135.31 
62.58 
68.95 
66.60 

186.19 
187.67 
100.03 
76.07 
96.85 

457.35 
122.50 
218.48 
211.82 
167.20 
88.47 

117.38 
91.59 

152.58 
68.95 

IIIine(HL) : 
World 

W Europe 
EC-12 

France 
F.d Rep Gernoany 
Spain. incl Canary 
Portugal 
Italy 

Developed countri.s 

Is 

5.079,556 
4.896.950 
4.890.672 
1.226.991 

555.977 
265.393 
182.491 

2.597.947 
4.956.540 

3.921.979 
3.753.406 
3.748.426 
1.109.284 

365.219 
264.077 
153.205 

l,8t'~.466 
3.81:1.641 

998.187 
972.888 
971.418 
445.480 

99.740 
61.421 
32.695 

317.664 
983.914 

1,005.635 
979.015 
977.766 
500.099 

85.657 
67.657 
31.050 

279.607 
991.635 

196.51 
198.67 
198.63 
363.07 
179.39 
231.43 
179.16 
122.27 
198.51 

256.02 
260.83 
260.85 
450.83 
234.53 
256.20 
202.67 
154.52 
260.09 

290,202 
274.778 
274,480 
87,630 
19.070 
33.152 
12.123 

119.798 
279,007 

aO.796 
78.617 
78.549 
41.282 

4.761 
7.619 
2.842 

21.297 
79,582 

278.41 
286.11 
286.17 
471.09 
249.67 
::129.83 
234.39 
177.77 
285.23 

Malt bev.rag.s(HL): 
World 

Canada 
Latin A...rica 

Mexico 
III Europe 

EC-12 
Un Hed Kingdom 
Ir.land 
Neth.rlands 

9.289.199 
2.261.860 
1.002.817 

962,924 
5.469.731 
5.406.877 

245.428 
144,658 

3.369.119 

10.370.968 
:a.321.503 
1.772.957 
1.730.177 
5.647.958 
5.606.349 

258.404 
216.375 

3.495.575 

632.557 
138.668 
66.285 
63.143 

390.619 
384.876 

18.001 
S.963 

221.488 

784.087 
144.711 
118,397 
115.060 
475.562 
471.820 

19.239 
14.297 

297.706 

68.10 
61.31 
66.10 
65.57 
71.41 
71.18 
73.34 
68.87 
65.74 

75.60 
62.33 
66.78 
66.50 

;;;4.20 
84.16 
74.45 
66.07 
85.17 

658.156 
182.558 
165.489 
159.901 
263.825 
260,518 

11,840 
6,848 

150,957 

50.247 
11,232 
11,222 
10.748 
24.478 
24.155 

1.0f6 
518 

14.244 

76.34 
61.53 
67.81 
67.21 
92.78 
82.72 
85.84 
75.68 
94.35 

Fed R.p G."...ny 
ASia 

.Japan 
Oceania 

Australie 
Developed countri.s 
Les., dev.l countries 

1.513.310 
325.743 
155.037 
194.829 
142.407 

8.062.418 
1.127,495 

1.505,125 
377.337 
189.060 
212.308 
175.929 

8.365.191 
1.882.059 

125.406 
21.524 
13.348 
12.844 
8.101 

553.226 
74.144 

130.200 
27.512 
16.456 
14.765 
11.863 

651.019 
125,813 

82.87 
66.08 
86.10 
65.92 
56.88 
68.62 
65.76 

86.50 
72.91 
87.04 
69.54 
67.43 
77.82 
66.85 

81.239 
27.651 
12.981 
16.000 
14.713 

415.256 
170.406 

7.554 
1.979 
1.113 
1.157 
1.053 

37.965 
11.535 

82.98 
71.57 
85.74 
12.28 
71.57 
19.88 
67.69 

Oth.r bever.,gea(HL): 
World 

Canada 
Latin America 

1.396.620 
151.840 
759.652 

933.427 
144.930 
108.424 

n.851 
8.264 

26.751 

75.392 
8,064 
5.651 

52.16 
54.42 
35.21 

80.77 
55.64 
52.12 

11.135 
13,767 
10.284 

6.985 
1.037 

610 

97.37 
15.31 
59.27 

Me.. ico 743.566 86.312 26,120 4.339 35.13 50.27 5.564 272 48.81 

Sa. footnotes at end of table. 
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Tabla 14--U.S. agricultural imparts: Quantity. valua. and unit valua by commodity and cduntry, 


January-Oacamba~ 1985 and 1986. and Oacambar 1986--continuad 


January-Dacember Dacamba.. 1986 

Commodity and country Quantity 

I1985 1986 

Value (1.000 dol.) 

I1985 1986 

Unit 

1985 

valua 

I 
(S) 

1986 

Quantity 
Valua 
(1.000 
dol.) 

Unit valua 
(S) 

Othar bevaragastHl ) : 
S A..erica 3.788 14.127 228 758 60.20 53.65 3.649 233 63.79 

W Europe 308.786 442.820 25.701 44.578 83.23 100.67 38.565 4.371 113.33 
EC-12 219.481 345.867 18.346 35.330 83.59 102.15 31.985 3.700 115.67 

Danmark 18.446 15.486 1.752 2.079 94.98 134.:27 1.584 225 142.23 
United Kingdom 12.305 28.962 1.452 2.960 117.97 102.22 556 48 87 .03 
Ir.land 12.529 54.325 1.055 4.490 84.32 82.66 460 38 81.89 
Netherlands 10.354 6.512 817 994 78.90 152.56 698 196 281.00 
France .24.210 38.420 2.760 4.755 114.02 123.17 763 130 169.88 
Fed Rep Germany 49.785 24.273 3.608 2.094 72.47 86.27 1.297 132 101.80 
Spain. inc1 Canary IS 60.625 48.406 4.925 4.273 81.23 88.27 2.961 211 91.44 
Italy 15.736 111.807 1.133 12.553 71.99 112.28 21.928 2.536 115.67 

Other W Europe 89.305 96.953 7.355 9.248 82.36 95.3~ 6.580 671 101.96 
Switzerland 86.098 92.545 6.990 8.847 81.18 95.60 6.466 664 102.63 

ASia 171.166 234.232 11.576 16.715 67.63 71.36 8.687 907 104.43 
,Japan 61.976 94.508 6.491 9.383 104.73 99.29 2.295 464 202.14 
Southeaat As,a 52.310 63.546 1.692 2.441 32.35 38.42 :1..439 148 60.65 

Singapore 45.593 46.731 1.304 1.622 28.60 34.70 2.015 85 42.24 
Other East AsiS 43.572 69.666 2.685 4.380 61.63 62.88 3.866 285 73.64 

S Koraa 8.578 9,850 909 1.173 105.92 119.10 185 46 246.64 
Hong Kong 25.010 29,593 1.427 1.855 57.07 62.67 2,845 187 65.57 
China (Taiwan) 9,984 30.223 349 1.353 35.00 44.75 836 53 62.83 

Davelopsd countries 529.058 684.818 40.880 62.369 77.27 91.07 54.974 5.927 101.81 
Lass devel countries 

Dilseads & prods(MT): 
861.043 243.375 31.385 12.607 36.45 51.80 16.640 1.046 62.89 

World 1.356.588 1.517.250 156.013 585.659 556.47 386.00 111 ,613 38.303 343.17 
Canada 359.480 322.941 84.521 70.826 235.12 219.31 22.343 4.316 193.16 
Latin America 109.863 111.765 83.481 66.909 159.86 598.66 14.415 6.672 462.84 

Mexico 25.485 27.956 21.861 20.302 857.80 726.21 3.830 2.332 608.82 
C.ntral Ame,..1ca 12.361 6.616 9.817 5.218 793.82 788.68 273 270 990.53 
S A..erica 

Brazi 1 
Argentina 

66.651 
50.023 
12.129 

72.753 
47.044 
23.490 

48,206 
31.973 
7.065 

39.916 
31.445 
6.817 

123.26 
759.11 
582.49 

5411.65 
668.42 
290.21 

8.151 
3.005 
5.117 

3.568 
2,267 
1,250 

437.74 
754.42 
244.32 

W Europe 66.869 69.023 87.479 100.331 1.308.22 1,453.58 6.447 10.269 1.592.80 
EC-12 66.278 68.002 86.611 98.832 1.306.18 1.453.38 6.419 10.086 1.571.21 

Netherlands 
Fed RflP Germany 

11.992 
6.719 

10.476 
6.698 

16.903 
9.386 

10.235 
8.245 

1,409.51 
1.396.99 

977.03 
1.230.98 

927 
945 

1.213 
995 

1.308.71 
1.053.28 

Spain. 
Italy 

Asia 

incl Canary Is 11.552 
28.698 

785.363 

10.566 
35.511 

986.228 

14.207 
36.053 

478.851 

15.759 
54.895 

337.671 

1.229.81 
1.256.29 

609.72 

1.491.44 
1.545.85 

342.39 

817 
3.303 

67.050 

1.367 
5.516 

16.644 

1.613.75 
1.670.13 

248.24 
S Asia 30.466 29.757 21.427 10.584 703.32 355.66 0 2 .00 

India 
Sri lanka 

,Japan 

12,384 
18.080 
2.923 

1.179 
28.568 

2.657 

9.434 
11.992 
7.542 

616 
9,959 
8,491 

761.80 
663.26 

2.580.28 

522.29 
348.60 

3.195.58 

0 
0 

145 

2 
0 

432 

.00 

.00 
2.977.60 

Southeast Asia 746,179 940.132 443.978 307.620 595.00 327.21 64.651 13.482 208.54 
Malaysia 296,897 395.100 178.101 129.183 599.87 326.96 37.219 7.571 203.41 
Singapore 
Indonesia 

31.082 
95.140 

10.681 
40.060 

20.917 
58.327 

5.933 
11.540 

672.97 
613.06 

555.41 
288.07 

304 
2.251 

288 
347 

947.55 
154.03 

Phil,ppines 318.858 491.964 183.501 159.289 575.49 323.78 24.573 5.099 207.49 
Oceania 31.822 21.223 17.044 6.081 535.62 286.53 1.317 380 288.79 
Developed countries 
less devel countries 

Oilseeds & o,lnutsIMT): 

438.054 
917.569 

410.790 
1.101.725 

181.732 
571.512 

184.532 
396.899 

414.86 
622.85 

449.21 
360.25 

29.749 
81.735 

15.275 
22.848 

513.45 
279.54 

World 241,155 186.675 90.791 64.809 376.51 347.18 7.914 3.950 499.12 
Canada 194.731 130.507 54.882 33.397 281.83 255.90 3.412 873 255.75 
Let,n America 36.550 45.275 30.199 25.669 826.23 566.96 3.981 2.503 628.70 

MexiCO 23,677 26.420 19.979 18.530 843.82 701.35 3.708 2.232 602.06 
Central America 10.610 6.609 8.784 5.212 827.94 788.55 273 270 990.53 

Guatemala 6.409 3.105 5.338 3.215 832.92 867.69 171 185 1.081.64 
El Salvador 

S America 
3.266, 
2.243 

2.491 
12.226 

2.537 
1.420 

1.698 
1.908 

776.90 
633.10 

681.59 
156.08 

102 
a 

85 
0 

837.80 
.00 

Venezuela 1.921 0 1.139 0 592.98 .00 0 0 .00 
Argantina 122 12.189 75 1.862 610.86 152.76 0 0 .00 

W Europe 1.274 1.986 879 924 689.94 465.26 217 339 1.&62.14 
EC-12 1.264 1.908 870 892 688.21 467.45 217 339 1.562.14 

Netherlands 1,035 1.848 678 839 655.53 453.83 212 332 1.566.10 
Asia 3.451 3.879 2.604 2.888 754.63 744.42 90 84 937.00 

China (mainland) 2.132 2.339 1.344 1.193 630.62 510.02 47 35 735.30 
Oceania 4.093 4.545 t.359 1.659 331.95 365.07 208 146 703.69 

Austral is 4.056 4.483 1.324 1.620 326.41 361.30 208 146 703.69 
Developed countrias 
lass devel countries 

200.367 
38.564 

137.176 
46.863 

57.455 
31.941 

36.350 
27.108 

286.75 
828.25 

264.99 
578.45 

3.842 
4.025 

1.372 
2.544 

357.05 
631.98 

Cent plan countries 2.224 2.636 1.401 1.351 629.75 512.50 47 35 735.30 
Flaxsaad(MT) : 

World 125.564 60.404 32.858 11.850 261.68 196.18 83 14 f64.40 
Canada 125.564 60.404 32.858 11.850 ~61.68 196.18 83 14 164.40 
Developed countries 125.564 60.404 32.858 11.850 261.68 196.18 83 14 164.40 

Sesamesa.d( MT) : 
World 37.330 34.545 31.014 24.957 830.79 722.46 3.991 2.523 632.13 

Latin A..arica 36.322 32,863 29.958 23.641 824.78 719.38 3.980 2.501 628.35 
MexiCO 23.643 26.239 19.904 18.414 841.86 701.78 3.707 2.230 601.68 
Central A..erica 10.543 6~604 8.701 5.207 825.24 788.48 273 270 990.53 

Guata..ala 6.409 3.700 5.338 3.210 832.92 867.67 171 185 1.081.64 
El Salvador 3.232 2.491 2.513 1.698 777.53 681.59 102 85 837.80 
Honduras 388 413 314 299 963.07 723.73 0 0 .00 
Nicaragua 494 0 454 0 919.82 .00 0 0 .00 

See footnotes st end of table. 
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T.bl~ 14--U.S.•gricu'tur.' imports: Quantity. v.'u•••nd unit v.'u. by commodity .nd country. 
~anuary-D.c.mb.r 1985 .nd 1986••nd D.c.mber 1986--continuad 

~.nuary-P.c.mb.r P.c.mb.,. 1986 

Co..mOdiJy:~nd country Qu.ntity 

I1985 1986 

Valu. (1.000 dol.) 

I1985 1986 

Unit v.'u. (S) 

I1985 1986 

Qu.ntity 
V.lu. 
( 1.000 
dol. ) 

Unit valua 
(S) 

sa........dOlT) : 
S AII.,.;ca 2.116 0 1.338 0 632.33 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Vene:u.'. 1.921 0 1.139 0 592.98 .00 0 0 .00 
A.i. 927 1.576 976 1.220 1.052.69 774.01 6 15 2.502.33 

~.p.n 
Chin. (lI.inl.nd) 
Ot".r East Asia 

72 
832 

6 

lI7 
973 
442 

179 
757 

14 

264 
575 
286 

2.483.86 
910.41 

2.286.17 

3.029.11 
590.68 
647.79 

5 
1 
0 

14 
1 
0 

2.757.20 
1.228.00 

.00 
Hong Kong 

O.velop.d countries 
Le•• d.vel countri•• 

3 
135 

36.363 

421 
132 

33.401 

8 
245 

30.011 

267 
317 

24.041 

2.756.67 
1.812.95 

825.33 

634.83 
2.402.59 

719.76 

0 
10 

3.980 

0 
21 

2.501 

.00 
2.075.60 

628.35 
Cent pl.n countries 

Other oil ••eds & oilnutstMT): 
World 

832 

78.261 

1.012 

91.726 

757 

26,925 

600 

28.002 

910.41 

344.04 

592.44 

305.28 

1 

3.840 

1 

1.414 

1.228.00 

368.12 
Canada 69.147 70.065 22,003 21.505 318.21 306.93 3.329 859 258.03 
L.tin America 228 12.412 241 2.028 1.057.35 163.42 1 2 2.000.00 

S America 127 12.226 82 1.908 645.96 156.08 0 0 .00 
Argllntina 

W Europ. 
EC-12 

122 
1.233 
1.223 

12.189 
1.981 
1.903 

75 
840 
830 

1.862 
917 
885 

610.86 
680.90 
679.03 

152.76 
462.92 
465.02 

0 
212 
212 

0 
332 
332 

.00 
1.566.10 
1.566.10 

Netherlands 1.035 1.848 678 839 655.53 453.83 212 332 1.566.10 
Asia 2.524 2.303 1,628 1.668 645.15 724.16 84 69 825.19 

W A.ia (Mid.ast) 
S A.ia 

495 
328 

462 
16 

267 
292 

299 
9 

540.02 
891.1.1 

647.68 
579.75 

31 
0 

26 
1 

828.93 
.00 

India 326 10 291 4 891.50 439.60 0 1 .00 
China (mainland) 
South.ast Asia 

1.300 
147 

1.366 
325 

587 
250 

618 
515 

451.55 
1.702.69 

452.57 
1.584.38 

46 
6 

33 
5 

724:59 
915.83 

Oc••n;a 4.073 4.503 1.338 1.623 328.61 360.53 208 146 703.68 
Au.tralia 4.056 4.483 1.324 1.620 326.41 361.30 208 146 703.69 

Africa 981 204 822 127 838.23 622.95 6 5 813.33 
Sub-Sahara 981 204 822 127 838.23 622.95 6 5 813.33 

£th-iopia 951 20 810 15 851.36 746.75 0 0 .00 
Develop.d coUntries 
Lass davel countries 

74.666 
2.201 

76.640 
13.462 

24.353 
1.929 

24.183 
3.068 

326.14 
876.58 

315.54 
227.87 

3.749 
45 

1.331 
43 

356.73 
952.55 

C.nt plan countries 
Dil. & wax.s-v.getable(MT): 

World 

1.392 

961.047 

1.624 

1.180.119 

643 

649.789 

751 

503.652 

462.00 

676.13 

462.69 

426.78 

46 

84.700 

33 

31.982 

724.59 

377.59 
C.nada 22.790 59.948 15.823 22,611 694.28 377.18 6.385 1.964 307.65 
Latin Am.rica 64.945 57.294 52.447 39.966 807.55 697.56 4,586 3.360 732.75 

S America 58.371 55.527 46.207 37.347 791. 61 672.58 4.301 3.018 701.58 
Brazil 47.935 47.044 37.628 31.445 784.98 668.42 3.005 2.267 754.42 
Arg.ntina 7.962 6.301 6.656 4.293 836.00 681.40 1.267 700 552.20 

W Europ. 
EC-12 

65.391 
64.810 

67.023 
66.080 

86.503 
85.643 

99.388 
97.922 

1.322.85 
1.321.45 

1.482.90 
1.481. 87 

6.230 
6.202 

9.930 
9.741 

1.593.86 
1.571.53 

Netherlands 10.956 8.627 16.223 9.395 1.480.75 1.089.03 715 881 1.232.39 
Fed Rap Garmany 6.691 6.698 9.374 8,243 1.400.99 1,230.61 945 995 1.053.28 
Spain. incl Canary Is 11.531 10.566 14.183 15.759 1.230.00 1.491.44 817 1.361 1.673.75 
Italy 28.486 35.511 35.946 54.895 1.261. 79 1.545.85 3.303 5.516 1.670.13 

Asia 781.830 982.334 476.203 334.777 609.09 340.80 66.960 16.560 247.31 
5 ASia 30.136 29.741 21.135 10.574 701.28 355.54 0 1 .00 

India 12.058 1.169 9.143 611 758.29 1;23.00 0 1 .00 
Sri Lanka 18.080 28.568 11.992 9,959 663.26 348.60 0 0 .00 

.Japan 
Southeast Asia 

2.672 
746.015 

2.559 
939.775 

7.227 
443.706 

8,196 
307.071 

2.704.79 
594.77 

3.202.98 
326.15 

140 
64.645 

418 
13.477 

2.985.47 
208.47 

Malaysia 296.817 395.031 177.945 129.061 599.51 326.71 37.219 7.571 203.41 
Singapore 31.060 10.536 20.872 5.661 672.00 537.28 304 288 947.55 
Indon•• ia 95.140 40.059 58.327 11.538 613.06 288.01 2.251 347 154.03 
Philippin.s 318.853 491.958 183.493 159.281 515.48 323.77 24.569 5,095 207.39 

Dc.ania 21.974 7.939 15.054 3.341 685.09 420.82 504 150 298.48 
Davalop.d countries 
Less d.v.l countri.s 

91.032 
869.276 

132.354 
1,045.666 

109.849 
538.572 

132.259 
368.517 

1.206.71 
619.56 

999.28 
352.42 

12.756 
71.862 

12.341 
19.496 

967.43 
211.30 

caetor oi 1(MT): 
World 37.189 37.658 28.305 20.852 761. 11 553.73 1.669 1.012 606.29 

Latin America 27.931 35.493 20.801 19,540 744.74 550.52 1.367 836 611.38 
S Am.rica 27.890 35.368 20.773 19,447 744.80 549.86 1,367 836 611.38 

Ecuador 393 1.446 262 1.042 665.91 720.34 0 0 .00 
Brazil 27.497 33.922 20.511 18.406 745.93 542.59 1.367 836 611.38 

Asia 9.257 2.157 7.501 1.305 810.26 605.03 302 176 583.29 
5 ASia 8.801 112 7.177 54 815.47 481.90 0 0 .00 

India 8.80~ 112 7.177 54 815.47 481.90 0 0 .00 
Southea.t Asia 456 2,024 324 1.234 709.81 609.56 302 176 583.29 

Thailend 440 2,024 311 1.234 706.91 609.56 302 176 583.29 
Lass dev.l countri.s 37.188 37,650 28.302 20.845 761.05 553.64 1,669 1,012 606.29 

Coconut oil(MT): 
World 450.196 534,371 279.022 173.650 619.78 324.96 21.171 4,686 215.68 

Latin America 4.939 0 3.636 0 736.20 .00 0 0 .00 
Asis 421.537 525.865 259.013 171.287 614.45 325.12 21.268 4.574 215.04 

S ASia 21.334 28.060 13.940 9.844 653.43 350.83 0 0 .00 
Sri Lanka 18.078 28,060 11.981 9.844 662.16 350.83 0 0 .00 

South••st A.ia 400.203 497,796 245.072 161.424 612.37 324.28 21,268 4.574 216.04 
Malay.ia 32.415 14,438 25.988 4.500 801.14 311.66 249 35 139.79 
Sing.pore 8.801 0 7.778 0 883.81 .00 0 0 .00 
IndoneSia 43.888 988 29.758 507 678.04 513.22 0 0 .00 
PhiliPpin•• 311.499 482.355 179.044 156.405 574.18 324.25 21,019 4.539 215.93 

Oc.ania 21.902 6,756 14.931 1.784 681. 71 264.10 503 122 242.51 
Papus New Guin.a 6.588 2.423 3.396 510 515.47 210.56 0 0 .00 
W S.lIoa 5.761 1.016 4.143 305 119.09 300.32 0 0 .00 

S.e footnot•• at and of table. 
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Table 14--U.S. ag~icUltu~al impo~ts: Quantity. value. and unit value by commodity end count~y. 
~anu.~y-December 1985 .nd 1986••nd December 1986--continu_d 

~.nua~y-Decembe~ Decemb,,~ 1986 

-
Commodity and count~y Quantity Value (1.000 dol.) Unit value (S) Value 

Quantity (1.000 Unit value 
dol.) (S) 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 

Coconut oil(MT):' 

F ij i 5.794 242 4.892 61 844.26 250.52 0 0 0.00 
Less devel countries 449.902 532.612 278.775 173.052 619.63 324.91 21.771 4.696 215.68 

01 ive oil (MT): 
Wo~ld 43.956 52.214 55.650 79.983 1.266.03 1.531.82 6.416 9.837 1.533.21 

W EUl'ope 41.251 47.507 52.249 73.422 1.266.61 'I, 545.51 4.328 7.303 1.687.46 
EC-12 41.157 47.491 52.148 73.405 1.267,06 1.545,65 4.328 7.303 1.687.46 
F~ence 311 317 706 895 2.268.95 2.824.49 50 154 3.015,16 
Spain. incl Canal'y Is 11.495 10.481 14.143 15.642 1.230.36 1.492.38 813 1.360 1.612.39 
Portugal 458 606 754 954 1.646.13 1,573.47 27 37 1.363.81 
Italy 28.146 35,107 35."375 54.274 1.256.83 1.545.96 3.303 5.516 1.670.13 
Greece 715 903 1.120 1.507 1.566.21 1.668,66 135 237 1.153,10 

ASia 1.170 3.091 1.320 4.153 1.128.00 1.343.50 2.055 2.476 1.204.85 
W ASia (Mideast) 1.154 2.108 1.299 2.575 1.125.27 1.221.30 ~.037 2.434 1.194,82 

Tu~key 1.095 2.041 1.208 2.439 1.103.54 1.195.24 2:.037 2.434 1.194,82 
Other East Asia 0 950 0 1.490 .00 I,S68.0l0 0 0 .00 

China (Tai ....n) 0 950 0 1.490 .00 1 .. 5(}!\.:c10 0 0 .00 
Af~ica 1.424 1.352 1.932 1.982 1.356.92 1.41l6.29 1 3 3.084.00 

N Africa 1.424 1.348 1.932 1.962 1.356.92 1.465,54 0 0 .00 
Tunisia 1.424 1.331 1.932 ,1.942 1.356.92 ,1.4S8.84 0 0 .00 

Developed countries 41.330 47.602 52.373 73.570 1.267.19 1.545.53 4.346 7.345 1.690.16 
Leas devel countries 2.620 4.612 3.264 6.412 1.245,90 1.390.34 2.070 2.492 1.203.67 

Pa'lm Oi 1 (lilT): 
World 2~5.411 274.650 120.649 87,707 53S.2~ 319.34 23.2116 4.671 200.78 

ASia 221.470 271.725 118.334 86.442 534.31 318.12 23.252 4.668 200.75 
Southeast Asia 221.168 270.649 118.155 85.899 534.23 317.38 23.252 4.668 200.15 

Malaysia 171.001 242.350 93.555 76.778 547.10 316.81 19.211 3.964 206.31 
Singapo~e 17.291 8.331 9.120 3.849 527.43 462.04 0 0 .00 
Indonesia 28.415 16.412 13.231 4.527 465.64 215.83 1.501 224 149.02 

'Phi I ippines 4.461 3.556 2.249 745 504.14 209.41 2.540 481 189.25 
Developed countries 1.928 1.061 1.374 556 712.83 523.70 0 0 .00 
Less devel count .... i.s 223.483 273.589 119.274 87.151 533.11 318.55 23.266 4.671 200.78 

pallll kernel 011 (lilT): 
World 128.303 169.613 91.159 62.748 710.50 369.95 18.435 4.600 249.52 

\II Eu~ope 9.081 6.337 14.672 7.450 1.615.70 1.175.65 636 815 1.281. 70 
EC-12 9.081 6.337 14.672 7.450 1.615.70 1.175.65 636 815 1.281.70 

Denmllrk 403 520 688 652 1.707.14 1.253.85 50 62 1.240.72 
NathllrI ands 8.677 5.817 13.982 6.798 1.611.39 1.168.66 586 753 1.285.20 

Aeill 118.915 163.09B 76.140 55.119 640.29 337.95 17.779 3.175 212.31 
Southellst ASia 118.915 157.595 76.140 53.891 640.:19 341.96 17.779 3.775 212,31 

MlIlaysia 91.424 130.80B 56.932 45.051 622.72 344.41 16,"725 3.364 201.11 
Singllpo~e 4.904 2.178 3.861 l.n1 787.33 813.05 304 288 947.55 
Indonesia 22.339 22.605 15.176 6.~ , 679.34 282.15 750 123 164.05 
Philippines '248 2.004 172 690 692.35 344.54 0 0 .00 

Othar Ellst Asia 0 4.995 0 1.114 .00 222.96 0 0 .00 
IoIacllo 0 4.995 0 1.114 .00 222.96 0 0 .00 

Oaveloped countries 9.184 6.493 14.778 7.616 1.609.06 1.173.00 G36 815 1.281.70 
Less devel countries 119.119 163.120 76.382 55.132 641.22 337.98 11.199 3.185 212.64 

Othar Oils & ...aKes-vegetable(MT): 
World 75.992 111.613 75.004 78.713 91>7.00 705.23 13.143 7.166 545.22 

Canllda 21.947 59.697 15.124 22.434 689.11 375.80 6.385 1.964 307.65 
Latin America 30.789 21.598 27.104 20.081 880.30 929.18 3.187 2.410 175.01 

Me)(ico 780 1.349 1.302 1.621 1.669.49 1.201.17 122 99 814.38 
Cllribbelln 40 250 553 841 13.825.92 3.363.24 163 244 1.494.01 
S "mericlI 29.848 19.992 25.079 17.613 840.24 881.00 2.902 2.127 132.97 

8razil 20.418 13.115 17.103 13.022 837.65 992.87 1.638 1.431 813.80 
P.ragulIY 1.535 551 1.401 278 912.68 503.66 0 0 .00 
"rgentinll 7.895 6.203 6.574 4.158 832.72 670.25 1.251 678 542.18 

\II Europe 13.660 12.059 18.680 17.811 1.367.48 1.476.98 1.266 1.811 1.430.70 
EC-12 13.428 11.164 18.109 16.440 1.348.61 1.472.61 1.238 1.628 1.315.13 

United Kingdom 1.359 1.433 3.113 3.573 2.290.51 2.493.19 92 324 3.518.31 
Netherlands 2.207 1.767 2.188 2.047 991.51 1.158'.36 129 128 992.47 
France 2.246 437 2.000 1.316 890.50 3.012.35 30 94 3.149.57 
Fad Rep Germany 6.675 6.673 9.355 8.192 1.401.49 1.227.64 945 995 1.053.28 

Other \II Europe 232 895 571 1.371 2.459.40 1.531.57 28 183 6.540.57 
"Sill 9.481 16.398 13.895 16.472 1.465.60 1.004.52 2.304 892 387.09 

""plln 2.607 2.498 7 .127 8.091 2.733.98 3.2,39.11 122 376 3.080.67 
Chinll (mainlllnd) 713 1.412 1.311 2.494 1.838.50 1.166.54 82 145 1.770.55 
Southeast /llIill 5.273 11.711 4.015 4.624 761.34 394.83 2.044 285 139.22 

101111 aysi II 1.977 7.435 1.470 2.731 743.66 367.36 1.034 209 201.91 
Phi 1ippines 2.629 4.043 2.016 1.441 766.81 356.51 1.010 16 15.05 

Other East Asia 803 566 1.309 974 1.630.52 1.720.85 41 62 1.508.80 
Hang Kong 668 399 1.060 659 1.586.53 1.651.63 36 52 1.433.00 

Oceania 34 1.050 62 1.402 1.833.70 1.~35.60 t 28 28.452.00 
Austral ia 0 1.027 0 1.357 .00 1.321.67 1 27 27.000.00 

Developed countries 38.295 15.431 41.074 49.911 1.012.58 661.68 7.774 4.180 537.67 
Lass devel countries 36.964 34,083 32.575 25.925 881.27 760.63 5.281 2.1141 537.32 
Cant plan countries 733 2.099 1.355 2.877 1.B48.11 1.370.53 82 145 1.770.55 

011cllke a melll (MT): 
Wo~ld 156.386 150,456 15.428 17.197 98.65 114.30 18.999 2.371 124.19 

Caneda 141.959 132.492 13.817 14.818 97.33 it1.84 12.546 1.479 117.87 
Latin America 8.368 9,196 835 1.274 99.84 138.57 5.848 809 138.26 

CII~ibb.lln 2.331 4.168 256 610 109.88 146.24 1.988 258 129.13 
~amaiclI 0 3.867 0 575 .00 148.77 1.898 258 128.13 
Haiti 2,331 301 256 34 109.98 113.67 0 0 .00 

S /lmeriCII 6.1)37 5,000 579 662 95.93 132.30 3.850 551 143.00 

Sae footnotell at and of table. 
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reble 14--U.S. agriculturel importa: Qu.ntity. velue. and unit velue by commodity end country. 
~e"uery-D.c.mb.r 1985 and 1986. and Oecember 1986--continued 

~enuary-Decemb.r December 1986 

Commodity end country Quentity V.lue (1.000 dol.) Unit v.lue (S) V.lue 
Qu.ntity (1.000 Unit v.lue 

dol. ) (S) 
1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986I I I 


Oilceke & meal lilT): 
8razil 1.992 0 245 0 122.94 0.00 0 0 0.00 
"'rg.ntin. 4.045 5.000 334 662 82.62 132.30 3<.• 850 551 143.00 

Oc••ni. 5.755 8.739 632 1.081 109.73 123.68 <605 84 138.08 
liuatralia 4.415 8.739 475 1.081 107.49 123.68 605 84 138.08 

Developed cOuntriee 146.655 141.260 14.428 15.923 98.38 112.72 13.151 1.562 118.80 
Leee devel countriea 9.729 9.196 998 1.274 102.63 138.57 5.848 809 138.26 

Cotton. excl I interallllT): 
World 10.097 1.533 12.269 1.833 1.215.07 1.195.44 89 103 1.155,. ,25 

Latin ......ric. 9.664 1.389 11.101 1.607 1.148.68 1.157.08 89 103 1.155; 25< 
Mel<ico 9.664 1.388 11.101 1.606 1.148.68 1.156.99 89 103 1.155~<25 

AEli. 135 144 178 224 1.321.58 1.552.62 0 0 ·,90 
S Aai. 117 129 173 211 1.4711.99 1.631.89 0 0 .(>0 

Pakist.n 117 129 173 211 1.478.99 1.631.89 0 0 .00 
Africa 298 0 989 0 3.320.02 .00 0 0 .00 

N Africa 298 0 989 0 3.320.02 .00 0 0 .00 
Egypt 298 0 989 0 3.320.02 .00 0 0 .00 

Laas devel count!'ies 10.079 1.518 12.263 1.818 1.216.71 1.197.43 89 103 i.155.25 
Conon 1intere(IIIT): 

World 21.152 36.014 8.359 ~.433 395.17 150.86 967 17~ 177.54 
Latin Americe 17.004 25.332 6.682 3.690 392.94 145.67 942 164 174.24 

Mexico 5.663 16.439 3.556 2.477 627.98 150.68 616 78 127.32 
Centrel Am.rice 857 151 336 39 392.02 258.18 151 39 258.18 

Gu.t.male 857 151' 331; 39 392.02 258.18 151 39 258.18 
S Americe 10.484 8.742 2.<789 1.174 266.06 134.30 175 47 266.96 

Venezuele 2.018 1.486 1.170 301 579.94 202.85 0 0 .00 
8re%il 8.466 7.256 1.619 873 191.24 120.26 175 47 266.96 

W Europe 294 37 330 52 1.121.82 1.400.62 0 0 .00 
.EC-12 294 37 330 52 1.121.82 1.400.62 0 0 .00 

United Kingdom 294 37 327 52 1.113.78 1.400.62 0 0 .00 
ASi. t.966 10.625 899 1.685 457.23 158.58 25 8 302.08 

W Aai. (Mideeat) 1.934 8.836 875 1.364 452.25 154.35 0 0 .00 
Turkey 1.934 8.836 875 1.364 452.25 154.35 0 0 .00 

S Aai. 10 1.002 15 132 1.496.60 132.05 0 0 .00 
Indi. 0 1.002 0 132 .00 132.05 0 0 .00 

C"in. (m.inl.nd) 22 787 8 188 381. 73 239.40 25 8 302.08 
Oc.eni. 1.888 0 446 0 236.01 .00 0 0 .00 

Australia 1.888 0 446 0 236.01 .00 0 0 .00 
Developed countriea 2.182 57 778 58 356.60 1.010.77 0 0 .00 
Less devel countrl •• 18.948 35.170 7.572 5.187 399.63 147.48 942 164 174.24 
Cent plen countri.s 22 787 8 188 381.73 239.40 25 8 302.08 

Seeds - field & geroen(MT): 
World 96.390 91.259 9,.713 117.226 1.013.72 1.284.54 8.• 993 13.168 1.464.20 

Cen.oa 75.016 67.888 30 ..281 43.527 403.66 641.16 5.723 5.741 1.003.23 
Latin AllleriC. 4.702 2.155 18.317 17.052 3.895.63 7.912.87 157 1.066 6.788.99 

Mexico 1.331 928 3.632 3.219 2.728.72 3.468.96 83 370 4.460.87 
Central Alllerica 138 16 6.634 5.988 48.075.14 374.257.31 2 528 264.074.50 

Guetelllal. 24 15 1.973 2.988 22.214.54 199.208.47 2 242 120.837.50 
Coat. Ric. 0 1 4.193 2.899 .00 2898934.00 0 273 .00 

S A..ericB 3.181 1.190 7.991 7.821 2.511.96 6.572.37 72 167 2.325.99 
C"il. 2.118 596 7.104 7.012 3.354.19 11.765.70 0 0 .00 

W Europe 3.629 3.018 18.787 21.031 5.176.91 6.968.62 271 2.842 10.486.77 
EC-12 3.553' 2.912 17.045 18.923 4.797.35 6.498.38 271 2.835 10.459.46 

Danm.rk 704 505 1. 412 1.277 2.006.09 2.528.72 40 220 5.491.10 
N.t"erlanda 1.862 1.527 10.604 12.009 5.695.11 7.864.25 148 1.722 11.632.90 
France 132 183 1.219 1.222 9.231.48 6.678.36 47 267 5.682.53 
fed Rep Gar..any 203 389 1.190 2.409 5.861.63 6.193.14 26 261 10.039.46 
It.ly 160 199 1.521 1.191 9.508.56 5.983.49 10 219 21.897.50 

Other W Europa 76 106 1.742 2.108 22.920.96 19,886.83 0 7 .00 
S",eoen 75 64 1.671 2.010 22.273.92 31,399.33 0 0 .00 

E Europe 1.186 387 1.657 494 1.397.26 1.277.21 18 56 3.090.72 
Yugoslavi. 965 2 1.232 33 1.277.19 16.574.00 1 14 13.681.00 

Aaia 5.788 10.201 20.513 26.275 3.544.12 2.575.70 1.251 2.119 1.693.65 
W Asi. (Mid.aat) 129 45 1.343 857 10.414.72 19.033.38 0 19 .00 

Iarae'j 123 38 1.301 824 10.575.31 21.680.74 0 19 .00 
S Aai. 4.775 9.633 5.392 9.586 1.129.11 995.13 1.210 1.022 844.24 

IndU, 4.773 9.379 5.390 9.340 1.129.21 995.89 1.180 986 836.01 
~epan 124 122 5.312 6.398 42.836.71 52.445.74 2 514 256.924.50 
Chin. I .. e;nlend) 545 170 1.307 1.579 2.397.93 9.285.46 37 434 11.728.59 
Othar Eaat Aaie 142 224 6.744 7.110 47.492.96 31.742.45 1 128 128.476.00 

China (Tai",an) 73 76 6.564 6, '/68 89.917.77 89.053.21 1 126 128.476.00 
Oceani. 1.705 3.994 2.580 4,465 1. 513. 30 1.117.81 794 635 800.06 

Auatral i. 1.091 1.321 1.872 1.940 1.716.13 1.468.61 354 196 554.49 
Na", Za.lend 596 2.673 692 2;501 1.160.36 935.67 440 439 997.63 

Africa 4.364 3.616 5.573 4.381 1,277.13 1.211.55 779 709 809.68 
Sub-Sa"er. 4.346 3.564 5.560 4.339' 1.279.38 1.217.59 761 699 918.33 

Ethiopi. 4.099 3.399 3.819 3.101 931. 79 912.40 758 645 851.06 
Dev.lop.d countri.e 80.756 75.150 59.055 76.795 731.28 1.021.88 6.790 9.752 1.436.20 
L.as devel countrie. 13.903 15.552 35.690 38.358 2.567.07 2.466.41 2.148 2.926 1.362.26 
C.nt pl.n countri.a 1.731 557 2.967 2.074 1.714.26 3.723.46 55 490 8,901.65 

Cut flo",ere(NA): 
Worlo -- -- 220.870 229.208 (1) (1) -- 17.818 (1 ) 

Cened. -- -- 2.891 3.367 (1) (1) -- 947 (1) 
Latin Ame,.lc. -- -- 146.864 150.025 (1) (1) -- 11.836 (1) 

MexiCO -- -- 3.885 6.062 (1) (1) -- 233 (1) 
Central Amarica -- -- 2.903 5.246 (1) (1) -- 391 (1) 

See footnota. at ano of teble. 
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T~ble 14--U.S. agricultural i~ports: QUantity, value, and ~nit valua by co~modity':and country,.j ~anuery-aecember 1985 and 1986, and aecember 1986--continued
i 

I 
, 
I 

aecember 1986 

ValueCommodity and country 	 Value (1,000 dol.) Unit valua (S) 
Quantity 	 (1,000 Unit valua 

dol.) (S) 

1985 ! '1986 1985 1 1986 1985 I 1986 

Cut flowers(NA): 
Costa Rica 

S 	 A",srica 

Colombia 

Paru 


W Europe 

EC-12 


N.otherlands 

Asia 


W ASia (Mideast) 

Israel 


Southeaat A8ia 

Africa 


Sub-Sahara 

Davaloped countries 

La.e deval countriee 


Nursery stock, bulbs, etc.(NA): 
World 


Car,ada 

Lat,n Alllerica 


Cantral AmericD 

Guata,.ala 

Honduras 

Coate Rica 


Caribbean 

W Europe 


EC-12 
United Kingdom 
NatherI anda 
Ba.l 9 i um-Lu..a,.bourg 

Asia 

W Aaia (Midea.t) 


l.rael 

.Japan 


Oceania 

Africa 


SUb-Sahara 
Rap S Africa 


Developed countries 

Ls.s devel countrie8 


Other vegetabl. prooaeMT): 

World 


Latin America 

Ma.. ico 


W Europe 

EC-12 

Denlllark 
United Kingoom 
Franca 
Fed Rep. Gerlllany 
Italy 

Other W Europe 
Aaia 


.Japan 

Othar Eaat Aaia 


Cl'Iina (Taiwan) 
Oevelopad countria. 
Le.s devel countries 

Selected non-all import.(NA): 
WorlO 

Ferti 1izar8(MT): 
World 

Pota•• ium(MT) , 
World 

Nitrogen(MT) : 
World 

Phoaphata(MT) , 
World 

Mixed or organic fertilizars(MT): 
World 


Fi.h(MT) : 

World 


Fish frash or prap(MT): 

World 


Shellfish(MT) : 

World 


Fish prOds, othar(MT): 

World 


Ag chemicals(MT): 

World 


Fungicide.(MT) : 

World 


Harbicides(MT) : 

World 


Sae footnota. at end of table. 

13,884 
9.634 
9.623 
2.776 
2.542 

715 
378 
244 
965 

38 
234 

1.255 
874 
360 
345 

3.761 
10.114 

14.622 
8.717 
8.652 
3.815 
3.634 
1.004 

466 
938 

1.176 
9 

181 
1.560 
1.207 

304 
297 

5.500 
9.122 

14,534.850 15,444.696 

7.559.267 6,930.215 

6,140.512 7.147,893 

200.038 660,615 

635.033 705,973 

31,764,519 44,265.547 

890,683 940,897 

302,050 316,203 

30.571,78643,008.447 

97.934 60.895 

5.904 6,854 

69,433 27.009 

2.066 
138,711 
132,665 

4,921 
58,690 
58.597 
55,434 

8.894 
6,513 
6.502 
2.295 
2.417 
2.407 

70.843 
150.008 

104.020 
25.1n 
11.344 
8,637 
2.018 
1.310 
5.252 
1.753 

59.627 
59.627 

1.015 
55.923 

1.227 
4.480 
2.635 
2.625 
1.498 
1.302 
2,066 
2.066 
1,1139 

92.143 
11.816 

28.142 
12.736 
12,678 
13,633 
13.291 
5.546 
2.455 

497 
4,218 

309 
342 

1.475 
1.172 

202 
181 

14.996 
13.137 

7,503,032 

1,427.865 

496.502 

799.053 

31.670 

100.639 

4,086,::>~J 

1,869,249 

2.096.160 

120,811 

379,791 

44.984 

198,617 

3.966 
137.415 
133.190 

2,788 
63,270 
63.247 
59.543 

8.698 
6.713 
6,686 
1.B83 
2.731 
2.697 

76.104 
153,026 

121.872 
30.833 
n.579 
8.384 
1.795 

822 
5.676 
2.078 

71.568 
71.478 

1,370 
67,497 

1.676 
5.186 
2.667 
2.620 
2.128 
1,091 
1,610 
1,610 
1.424 

109.608 
12.252 

28.178 
9,625 
9.533 

16.307 
16.003 
8.050 
3.277 
1,119 
3.482 

19 
305 

1.884 
1.421 

326 
315 

18.079 
10.099 

8.119.440 

1.256,036 

384.340 

716.442 

45.053 

110,201 

4.749.113 

2.201.736 

2,406.849 

140,528 

322.167 

35.473 

137.336 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
\1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

It) 

(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 

2.026.92 
1.321.94 
1.317.48 
4,911.18 
5.228.57 
7.756.97 
6.495.65 
2.035.76 
4.371.18 
8,133.05 
1.463.20 
1.175.62 
1.340.83 

561.30 
525.25 

3.987.16 
1,298.93 

( 1) 

98.24 

65.68 

130.13 

158.32 

158.48 

128.64 

2,098.67 

6.939.78 

3.95 

3,878.03 

7.619.25 

2.860.55 

(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 

(t) 
(t) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(tl 

(tl 

(1) 
(1 ) 
(tl 
(tl 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(t) 

1,927.08 
1.104.11 
1.101.78 
4.274.52 
4.403.56 
8,017.77 
7,031.85 
1,192.67 
2,961.24 
2.109.89 
1.683.74 
1.207.69 
1.177.68 
1.072.87 
1,060.40 
3.287.06 
1,107.10 

( 1) 

81.32 

55.46 

100.23 

68.20 

156.10 

107.29 

2.340.04 

7,611. 72 

3.27 

5,290.53 

5,175.50 

5,084 82 

987 
672 
672 
282 
282 

67 
48 
94 
73 
o 
o 

32 
16 
16 
16 

299 
688 

1,05<1.134 

480.505 

422,089 

114,458 

37,082 

1,387.859 

55,827 

25.667 

1,306.365 

5,662 

424 

1.733 

292 
11,161 

,10,904 
120 

4,224 
4,224 
3,778 

613 
480 
480 
128 
100 
1'58 

5.691 
12~124 

6.856 
2.748 

740 
459 
142 
36 

258 
144 

3,071 
3.071 

59 
2,776 

179 
248 

72 
72 

147 
26 
23 
23 
o 

6.061 
792 

1,918 
798 
798 

1.088 
1,088 

469 
310 

89 
218 

o 
o 

31 
15 
16 
16 

1.104 
814 

584,209 

69.636 

24.215 

35.628 

4.067 

5.727 

363,985 

144.059 

208.078 

11,848 

25.172 

2.698 

9,004 

- (1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(,1) 
(1) .'

,..( 1) 
(1) 
(t) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1)'," 
(1) 
( 1)' 
(1 ): 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 

1.943.75 
1,188.01 
1.188.01 
3,857.64 
3,857.64 
6,997.33 
6,4'>3.13 

948.48 
2.987.15 

.00 

.00 
971.56 
937.50 

1,005.63 
1,005.63 
3,682.48 
1.183.77 

(1) 

66.06 

50.39 

84.41 

35.53 

154.43 

262.26 

2.580.44 

8,106.83 

9.07 

4,445.84 

6,362.40 

5.185.41 
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Table 14--U.S. agricultural imports: quantity, value, and unit value by commodity end country, 
January-December 1985 and 1986, and December 

January-December 

Commodity end country Quantity Valu. (1,000 dol.) 

1985 I 1986 1985 I 1986 

Ineecticidea(MT): 
World 8,796 11. 146 72,151 76,431 

Other pe.ticide.(MT): 
World 13,801 15,886 64,039 72,927 

Farm machinery(NA): 
IIIorld -­ -­ 1,535,743 1,714,677 

Tractors & self-prop mach(NO) : 
World 

Other eg msch & parta(NA): 
World 

132,876 

-­
133,356 

-­
758,053 

777,690 

937,015 

777,662 
Tobacco - mfg(NA): 

World -­ -­ 73,413 77,448 

Not available. 
Unit value cannot be computed. 

1986--continued 

Unit value ($) 

1985 I 191;;6 

8,202.75 

4,640.14 

(1) 

5,704.97 

(1) 

(1) 

6,857.22 

4,590.66 

(1 ) 

7,026.42 

(1) 

(1) 

December 1986 

Value 
Quantity (1,000 

dol. ) 

--

1,712 8,899 


1,793 4,572 


118,274 


9,866 65,884 


--
-- 52,390 


7.141 


Unit velue 
($) 

5,198.26 

2,549.72 

(0 

6,677.8', 

(1) 

(0 
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Bulk commodity prices weakened in calendar year 1986, with only a few exceptions. 
World prices for primary commodities, excluding crude oil, fell about 7 percent in 
the first 11 months of 1986, according to the International Monetary Fund. Food 
prices fell even more sharply. Of the products important to u.s. agricultural 
trade, only prices for coffee and soybean meal averaged above 1985 levels. 

Grain Prices Fall 

Continued large global supplies and U.S. policy changes stemming from the 1985 Food 
Security Act depressed grain prices in 1986. Largely because of a drop in Soviet 
import needs, world grain trade shrank for the second consecutive year while 
surplus stocks grew dramatically. Given these global supply and demand conditions, 
u.s. wheat prices continued to fall, despite a drop in u.s. production. 

u.s. efforts to boost competitiveness included cutting loan rates about 27 percent 
in June, the beginning of the 1986/87 crop year. u.s. farm and export prices 
immediately reflected the change, and June 1986 gulf port prices for wheat were 20 
percent below those of June 1985. Australian and Argentine wheat prices also 
i~nediately dropped 20 percent below their June 1985 levels, as did Canada's by 
Aug\.\st. 

Rice prices fell followi~g u.s. policy changes. The 1985 Food Security Act 
authorized marketing loans for rice, with repayment rates pegged to world prices. 
The program started mid-April, and u.s. rice prices fell 20 percent in May, 
boosting u.s. rice exports. 

Corn prices steadily declined from June through September due to the record-large 
size of the U.S. corn crop and the downward adjustment in loan rates. Although 
U.S. corn prices subsequently firmed, gulf port export prices remained below both 
gulf sorghum prices and Buenos Aires corn prices near the close of the year. Gulf 
port corn prices were higher in each case in 1985. 

Cotton Prices Rebound 

A marketing loan prog'':'-am reduced u.s. cotton prices. However, the U.S. 
eight-market price climbed 102 percent in the months following its 59-percent drop 
in August. Cotton prices overseas followed a similar pattern, leaving a great deal 
of uncertainty about the sources and limits of the price increases. Global cotton 
use is expected to reach its fifth consecutive record high during the 1986/87 
marketing year, and the availability of both soviet and Chinese cotton appears 
constrained. Ending stocks outside China and the United States are expected to 
fa 11 slightly. 

Vegetable oil prices also strengthened in the latter months of 1986. U.s. soybean 
oil prices in September were 38 percent below those of September 1985 because of 
rapid growth in Malaysia's palm oil production since the introduction of 
pollinating weevils and increasing supplies of coconut oil from The Philippines 
dudng much of 1986. Prices subsequently strengthened as growth in palm and 
coconut oil supplies abated. 
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Soybean Meal Prices Higher 

Although soybean oil prices fell 40 percent in 1986, U.S. soybean meal prices rose 
24 percent. Lower. oil prices helped sustain meal prices aE; oilseed crushing 
received less incentive from oil production. A drop in foreign soybean production 
following a drought in Brazil was a factor, but currency realignments were also 
important. 

Although Japan and the European Community (EC) consume less than 15 percent of the 
world's grain, they account for nearly 30 percent of the world's soybean meal 
consumption. As a res~lt, the strengthening of their currencies had a greater 
effect on soybean meal prices than on grains. Because the German mark and the 
Japanese yen rose about 40 percent'between February 1985 and December 1986, meal 
prices were lower in Germany and Japan despite the 19-percent climb in the dollar 
price over those months. In the long run, a weaker U.S. dollar will help 
strengthen all prices in dollar terms, but other factors proved offsetting for most 
commodities in 1986. 

January Coffee Prices Highest Since 1977 

The same drought that reduced Brazil's soybean production cut coffee production 
there even more drastically, sparking an intense surge in prices. Brazil accounts 
for a large share of world coffee production, and prices remained relatively high 
during much of the year as traders awaited assurance that production would rebound 
in the 1987/88 season. By December, prices had eased to about $100 per ton less 
than the average for the 1980's. (Stephen MacDonald, International Economic 
Indicators Branch). 
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1 Table 15--Foreign currency units per U.S. dollar 

Period : German : Japanese:British: Dutch : Canadian 
mark yen : pound :guilder: dollar 

!.~erage 1984 2.847 237.6 0.7517 3.209 1.295 

1985: 
January 3.169 254.1 .8861 3.579 1.324 
February 3.300 260.2 .9141 3.734 1.354 
Harch 3.296 257.8 .8903 3.724 1.383 
April 3.087 251.5 .8066 3.490 1.364 
Hay 3.103 251.6 .8001 3.510 1.375 
June 3.062 248.8 .7817 3.450 1.367 
July 2.906 241.1 .7241 3.270 1.352 
August 2.792 237.3 .7226 3.151 1.357 
September 2.836 236.2 .7329 3.190 1.369 
October 2.643 214.6 .7031 2.980 1.366 
November 2.594 203.8 .6946 2.921 1.376 
December 2.511 202.7 .6919 2.829 1.395 

Average 1985 2.942 238.3 .7790 3.319 1.365 

1986: 
January 2.437 199.8 .7014 2.746 1.407 
February 2.330 184.8 .6999 2.632 1.404 
Hat'ch 2.276 178.6 .6809 2.565 1.400 
April 2.268 174.7 .6671 2.560 1.387 
Hay 2.226 166.9 .6564 2.505 1.315 
June 2.232 167.4 .6625 2.512 1.389 
July 2.148 158.1 .6631 2.422 1.380 
August 2.060 154.1 .6726 2.324 1.388 
September 2.040 154.6 ' .6809 2.303 1.387 
October 2.005 156.4 .7006 2.265 1.388 
November 2.023 162.8 .7017 2.286 1.387 
December 1.988 162.2 .6945 2.248 1.379 IAverage 1986 2.169 168.4 .6818 2.447 1.389 I 

I 
I 

I 

t 



Table 16--Domestic and foreign wheat prices 

Year 
and 

month 
Farm 
1/ 

United States Foreign 
:Kansas City: Gulf ports: Rotterdam: Argentina: Canada 

21 31 _. 4/ 51 6/ 
Australia 

7/ 

Do 11ars per metric. ton 

I 

I 


., 
! 

1985: 
January 124 .138 149 184 110 164 153 
February 124 137 148 183 111 164 150 
March 124 135 146 166 114 166 149 
April 126 133 146 172 113 174 148 
May 121 	 126 139 169 112 172 	 145 

141June 114 124 	 134 165 107 173 
July 108 116 130 155 107 171 134 
August 106 !:.ll 125 148 98 160 128 
September 110 113 12'; 158 93 172 131 

92 134October 114 116 	 129 169 179 
98 184 139November 119 123 	 135 178 

126 139 	 184 114 196 144December 119 

1986: 


January 
 117 122 	 133 178 108 189 140 
131 176 102 183 133February 116 	 121 

March 121 	 136 97123 164 189 139 
138 172 96 187 137April 123 	 127 

May 111 	 125 128 163 90 185 131 
102 107 135 85 169 114June 91 

July 83 91 	 103 128 81 160 104 
91 104 124 	 80 137 104August 83 

104 127 81 133 	 105September 84 93 
October 85 96 	 105 131 80 130 108 

107 137 79 133 111November 89 88 
December 89 99 	 109 137 78 134 110 

1/ All wheat. 2/ No. I, Hard Winter, ordinary protein. 1/ No.3, Hard Winter, ordinary 
protein, FOB vessel. 4/ No.2, Dark Northern Spri~g, 14 percent, CIF. 5/ FOB Buenos Aires. 
~I No. I, CWRS, 13.5 percent, in-store, St. Lawrence, as of April 1985. -z; ASW, FOB. 

Table 17--Corn, sorghum, rice~ and cotton prices 

Corn Sorghum Rice Cotton 
Year And Central United United 
month Farm Illinois :Gulf ports Rotterdam:Argentina: States Houston States 

1/ 2/ 31 4/ 2/ 5/ 61 

Dollars per metric ton 

1985: 
January 104 104 121 134 108 115 413 1,322 
February 103 104 120 133 106 il3 413 1,293 

106 122 135 109 118 413 1,327March 105 
120 413 1,360April 106 107 122 136 110 

105 106 118 132 109 114 413 1,325May 
June 104 104 117 129 111 107 413 	 1,317 

1,313July 102 102 111 125 112 100 413 
115 101 	 93 411 1,276August 96 97 106 

September: 90 90 103 113 88 83 402 1,243 
October 83 83 100 112 90 87 402 1,238 
November 87 91 109 120 95 97 402 1,235 
December 90 94 111 122 100 101 402 1,240 

1986: 
January 92 93 108 121 100 99 394 1,287 
February 91 92 105 116 92 97 386 1,319 
March 90 90 101 112 87 95 381 1,361 
April 90 91 102 113 86 101 380 1,381 
May 94 95 106 119 90 107 303 1,410 
June 91 95 106 116 90 93 298 1,438 
July 79 76 85 96 84 76 287 1,449 
August 68 60 74 85 82 67 287 591 
September: 57 53 67 81 78 68 287 740 
October 55 52 67 81 70 71 287 968 
November 58 61 74 84 71 74 287 1,009 
December 59 60 74 85 68 72 287 1,194 

lJ No. 1 yellow. 2/ No. 3 yellow, FOB vessel. 3/ U.S., No.3, bulk, CIF~ !!I FOB Buenos Aires. 

1/ Long gr~in, FOB-mill. ~/ 8 market average, SIM 1-1/16 inch. 
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Table 18--U.S. and Northern European soybean and product pricesI 
I 	 So:::bean oil : So:::bean meal. 44 I!ercent protein

so:::beans1 	 United UnitedCentral . month Farm Illinois :Gulf ports R~tterdam States 
5/ 

i Year and 	 : 
Dutch: States Hamburg Rotterdam 

4/: 	 41
! 	 11 21 31 

Dollars I!er metric-ton 

1985 : 	 166150 175608 630
January 217 215 231 243 	 151139 163239 649 664February 211 213 228 	 171 154 

217 231 241 691 667 139
March 216 	 151693 130
April 216 219 231 243 751 	 174 

144123 165231 715 652
May 209 212 222 	 158 141630 122222 	 227 715 

223 636 568June 206 209 	 144128 159 
July 199 201 its 

518 134 	 159 150 
August 187 188 202 211 521 	

160144 168200 207 494 469September 183 184 182 	 170454 448 154
October 178 179 186 205 	 177455 156 	 188198 210 448November 181 184 187 	 178213 469 470 161
December .. 184 189 204 


~ . 1986, 186
168 197221 447 457January 190 194 210 	 185169 201404 395February 190 193 207 216 	 194180 210208 217 	 384 369 
389 349March 192 195 	 187173 205 

April 192 192 205 213 	 184345 174 	 199205 	 215 391 
213 369

May 193 193 
351 175 	 191 180 

June 191 193 203 
336 179 	 193

July 188 189 200 209 357 	 184 

202 312 271 182 200 187 
August 183 182 198 	 189276 183 	 202 
September 179 175 

188 
197 

197 
195 305 

322 319 	
I168 197 185 

October 167 172 	 190 182 f'
170 179 193 204 323 322 170 	 ,November 	 i165 184 174 !189 199 324 320December 171 176 ) 

FOB, ex-mill. 2- U.S., CIF
11 No.2 yellow. ! No. 2 yellow, FOB vessel. 1 U.S. No. 2 yellow, ClF. i 

Rotterdam. 


tTab 1 .. 19--U.S. import prices i 
1 

Coffee Cocoa beans SUl!ar Rubber 

Year and New Futures New New 
month York price York York 

11 21 3/ 4/ I 
Dollars !!er metric ton I1985: 

January 3,086 2,167 457 926 
February 3,197 2,205 449 928 I 

i 
I

March 3,109 2,180 461 915 
April 3,042 2,240 462 928 
May 3,042 2,219 465 902 
June 3,086 2,017 N.A. 917 
July 2,954 2,110 N.A. (917 
August 2,932 2,165 N.A. 937 

I 
I 

I 

September 2,932 2,233 N.A. 952 

October 3,020 2,260 N.A. 946 


928November 3,417 2,158 N.A. 

December 3,858 2,249 N.A. 888 

I 

1986: 

January 5,313 2,218 N.A. 897 
February 4,982 1,885 N.A. 944 

926March 5,181 2,006 N.A. 

April 5,027 1,872 N.A. 864 

May 4,806 1,795 N.A. 884 

June 4,255 1,795 N.A. 
 906 

July 4,145 1,931 N.A. 959 
AugUst 4,079 1,964 N.A. 959 
September 4,475 2,108 N.A. 999 

1,034October 4,123 1,997 N.A .. 

November 3,682 1,927 N.A. 988 


1,030December 3,219 1,949 N.A. 

N.A. = Not available. 
11 Brazilian. !/ Average of nearest three active 

i l Crude, No. I, ribbedfutures-trading months. y Raw cane. 
smoked sheets. 
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Export S hares of Farm Production Post 14-Year Low 


The share of farm production used for exports fell to 14 percent in fiscal year 
1986 (October 1985-September 1986), the lowest level in 14 years. Declining U.S. 
agricultural exports and record-high agricultural production in CY 1985 caused the 
decline. The domestic market was unable to compensate for this drop in demand, and 
farm prices consequently fell 10 percent. 

Farm Production at Record High 

Exports fell from $31.2 billion in FY 1985 to $26.3 billion in FY 1986, largely due 
to poor sales of corn, cotton, wheat, sorghum, and soybean oil. These five 
commodities accounted for $5.5 billion of the decline. Meanwhile, the value of 
farm production (measured by gross cash income) rose to a record high of $156.2 
billion in CY 1985, the last year of higher support prices set by previous 
legislation. 

Grain Exports Stagnate 

Wheat production fell 7 percent in 1985 and alleviated some of the pressure from a 
9-percent decline in export sales in FY 1986 and a 3l-percent decline in 1985. 
Although domestic use has expanded, the bulk of the excess wheat production went 
into stocks. 

OVerseas corn sales usually account for 25 percent of domestic production, but that 
figure fell to a IS-year low of 14 percent in FY 1986. Corn production posted a 
record, high of 225 million tons. The export price for corn fell to $82 a ton in 
Septemb~r in an effort to market the excess production as stocks soared to a record 
high of 103 million tons. 

Soybean Export Share Rises 

The export share of U.S. soybean production in FY 1986 rose from 44 percent to 47 
percent, despite a $266-million decline in soybean oil exports. This share 
includes soybeans and products (meal and oil). About 75-80 percent of soybeans, 
20=25 percent of soybean meal, and 10-15 percent of soybean oil output are 
generally exported. (To avoid double counting, only soybean me~l exports are 
converted to bean equivalent to compute the export share.) 

Cotton Exports at 40-Year Low 

Cotton exports fell to their lowest level since World War 11,482,000 tons, or 2 
million bales. This export share of 16 percent of production compares with 45 
percent in FY 1985. 

Stock Levels Rise in 1985/86 

When the expected price of a storable commodity exceeds the current price and the 
storage costs, demand for stocks of that commodity increases. Table 20 indicates, 
that larger stocks accumulated as export levels declined. 

I

I 

jI 

I,' 
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Table 20--Ending stocks for selected U.S. commodities, crop y!,!ars 1983-86 

Commodity 1982/83 1983/84 1984/85 1985/86 

Mi llion tons 
,i 
I 
I 
! 
·1 
\ 

Uheat 
Corn 
Soybeans 
Rice 
Cotton 

.. 
41.2 
79.2 
9.4 
7.0 
1.7 

38.1 
18.4 
4.8 
4.5 

.6 

38.8 
41.9 
8.6 
6.2 

.9 

51.8 
102.6 
14.6 
7.4 
2.0 

Table 2l--Coefficients of variation: Export share of production and export 
prices for selected U.S. commodities, 1971-86 

Commodity Export share "of production Export price 

Percent 

Wheat 22".0 28.1 
Rice 14.8 26.8 
Corn 32.1 25.3 

Sorghum 35.1 24.8 
Soybeans 8.5 24.2 
Cotton 34.1 27.8 
Tobacco 12.1 35.0 

Export Share Variability 

In the bidding process among exporters, stockholders, and domestic users, the share 
of farm commodities that goes into the export market Mayor may not be responsive 
to prices. The variability of export shares of production in 1971-86 can be 
measured as the coefficient of variation, which is the standard deviation divided 
by the mean. 

While there are similarities in price variability, except that for tobacco, 
the export share variability shows considerably more disparity. Wide swings in the 
distribution pattern of a commodity between exports, stocks, and domestic use 
indicate either a systematic inability on the part of producers to correctly 
anticipate demand or interference in the market. The higher the export share 
generally is the lower the share IS va"riability is because that commodity sector is 
likely attuned to foreign demand. However, commodity price support programs can 
distort this relationship, for example, by encouraging production while demand is 
falling. (Stephen R. Milmoe, International Economic Indicators Branch). 
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Table 22--U.S. agricultural production by selected commodities, 1981-85 

Commodity 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

1.000 metric tons 

Wheat 76.169 75,250 65,857 70,618 65,991 

Rice, milled 5,974 4,948 3,216 4,382 4,368 

Corn 208,329 209,181 106,042 194,929 225,182 

Grain sorghum 22,333 21,212 12,384 22,004 28,261 

soybeans 54,435 59,610 44,518 50,644 57,113 

sunflowerseed 2,035 2,419 1,451 1,698 1,430 

Tallow. inedible 2,741 2,792 2,704 2,668 2,643 
:. 

Cotton, raw 3,406 2,605 1.692 2,826 2,947 

Tobacco 824 570796 	 690 618 

154 109 253 201 

Peanuts 1,364 1,178 1,129 1,509 1,418 

Walnuts 73 

Almonds 	 182 

76 65 70 70 

Dried beans 1,486 1,160 704 956 1,010 
, 	 31 25 23Rops 36 36 
J Dr ied prunes 144 114 132 134 127 

1 
I 

Apples, fresh 3,517 3,684 3,798 3.758 3,542 

\ 
1 	

poultry 6,791 7,000 7.151 7.435 7,814 

Pork 7,199 6,454 6,894 6,719 6,715!, Beef and veal 10.353 10.425 10,748 10,928 10,994 

agricultural exports by selected commodities, 1982-86I 	 Table 23--U.S. 

1984 1985 1986Commodity 1982 1983 

1.000 metric tons 

Wheat 45,613 38.454 42,975 29,643 27,014 
2,293 1,972 2,382Rice, milled 2,911 2.276 

Corn 49,609 47,105 46,985 46,395 31,136 
6,226 7,465 4,112Grain sorghum 6,290 5,403 

Soybeans 33,359 32 .634 25,381 22,227 26,994 

Sun flowerseed 1,645 1,592 1,183 1.129 573 

Tallow, inedible 1,351 1.320 1.303 1,106 1,223 

Cottoll. raw 1,487 1,136 1,481 1,271 482 

Tobacco 254 245 227 257 224 

82 152 15295 78 

Peanuts 216 240 249 313 307 

Walnuts 

Almonds 

22 16 16 23 22 

Dried beans 	 731 268 222 262 295 

Rops 18 14 13 12 10 

Dried prunes 59 50 53 46 51 

Apples. fresh 269 262 229 205 147 

225 234 265poultry 315 250 

Pork 82 64 60 43 29 

82 94 108 H2 138Beef and veal 



Table 24--U.S. agricultural export share by selected commodities, 1982-86 

., 
l 

Commodity 
·· , 

·· 
1982 1983 1984 

Percent 

1985 1986 

Wheat 
Rice, milled 
Corn 
Grain sorghum 

60 
49 
24 
28 

51 
46 
23 
25 

65 
71 
44 
50 

42 
45 
24 
34 

41 
55 
14 
15 

Soybeans 
Sunf10werseed 
Tallow, inedible 

61 
81 
49 

55 
66 
47 

57 
82 
48 

44 
66 
41 

47 
40 
46 

Cotton i 
Tobacco 

raw 44 
31 

44 
31 

88 
40 

45 
37 

16 
36 

Almonds 
Peanuts 
l-lalnuts 

'52 
16 
30 

51 
20 
21 

75 
22 
25 

60 
21 
33 

76 
22 
31 

Dried beans 
Hops 
Dried prunes 
Apples, fresh 

49 
50 
41 

8 

23 
39 
44 

7 

32 
42 
40 

6 

27 
48 
34 

5 

29 
43 
40 

4 

Poultry 
Pork 
Beef and veal 

5 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 

3 
1 
1 

3 
1 
1 

3 
];./ 

1 

1/ Less than 0.5 percent. 



u.s. Agricultural Aid ~~broad Declines 


Concessional agricultural exports under U.S. Government-financed programs fell 10 
percent in volume in fiscal year (FY) 1986 (October 1985-September 1986) to about 7 
m.illion tons worth nearly $1.23 billion. Chief exports we.re wheat, flour. and 
soybean oil. Egypt, Pakistan, and Bangladesh, the top three recipients, took more 
than one-third of the value of shipments. Preliminary data indicate that Public 
Law (P.L.) 480 accounted for the bulk (78 percent) of Government-financed exports; 
shipments fell under Section 416 of the Agricultural Act of 1949, as amended. 
Exports under the Commodity Import Program, administered by thp- Agency for 
International Development, rose sharply. In total, these programs accounted for 
approximately 5 percent of the total value of agricultural exports in FY 1986. 

Shipments under P.L. 480 fell to 5.8 million tons valued at $960 million. Exports 
under the Title 1/111 program, 4 million tons worth nearly $590 million, accounted 
for the bulk (60 percent) of the value of P.L. 480 shipments. Eight commodities 
were shipped through Title 11111, with wheat, flour, and rice being the top three. 
Egypt, Bangladesh, and Sudan were main destinations out of 30 recipients, and 
received almost half of the value of Title IIIII shipments. Chief destinations of 
wheat were Egypt, Bangladesh, and Sri Lanka, while Egypt, sudan, and Somalia 
received all of the flour. Guinea, Liberia, and Jamaica received nearly half of 
the rice. Other Title 1/111 commodities were soybean oil, inedible tallow, corn, 
cottonseed oil, and cotton. 

Title II donations declined from preliminary FY 1985 levels to roughly 1.8 million 
tons, worth more than $370 million. Top commodities were soybean oil, bulgur 
wheat, and wheat. India and Ethiopia were chief soybean oil recipients. Almost 80 
percent of the bulgur wheat was shipped to Ethiopia and India. Pakistan and 
Bangladesh received about 80 percent of .the wheat shipments. Ethiopia, India, and 
Pakistan received almost half of the value of all Title II exports. Voluntary 
relief agencies distributed almost 60 percent of Title II commodities, followed by 
the World Food Program with nearly 30 percent. About 15 percent of the commodity 
value was distributed through government-to-government channels. 

Exports under Section 416 fell to slightly more than 230,000 tons worth more than 
$135 million. Nonfat dry milk, anhydrous milk fat, and cheese make up 90 percent 
of the value of shipments. Main recipients were Mexico, Brazil, and Poland. -
Mexico and Brazil were chief destinations for nonfat dry milk, while Mexico 
received about half of the anhydrous milk fat exports. Mexico, Poland, and Chile 
received most of the cheese. 

Exports under the Commodity Import Program increased about 45 percent in value and 
approximately 80 percent in volume. Wheat and corn accounted for about 80 percent 
of the commodity value. Pakistan and Egypt received nearly 90 percent of the 
shipme~ts. (Mark E. Smith, International Aggregate Analysis Branch, and Fannye G. 
Lockley, International Economic Indicators Branch) 
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Table 25--U.S. agricultural exports: Concessional Government-financed programs and commercial, value by commodity, fiscal year 1986 l! 

Pub lic Law 480 
Commodity Long-term World Voluntary Foreign AID Total CODUller- Total 

credit Govt .- food relief donations Mutual Govt. cial agric. 
sales sovt. ~ro&ram asencies Sec. 416 securit): erosrams 2/ eXl20rts 

1,000 dollars I 
Butter 0 0 0 0 2447 0 2447 13461 15908 fi 
Cheese 0 104 0 0 21673 0 21771 4439 26216 
Milk-nonfat dry 0 1194 1646 11847 77349 0 92036 127890 219926 
Hilk, cream, dried 0 0 0 0 1064 0 1064 6220 7284 i 
Anhydrous milk fat 0 0 0 0 24863 0 24863 -621 24242 
\~heat 378749 11783 46413 13472 5386 59474 515277 2743602 3258879 
Wheat flour 86387 4694 3260 13220 0 0 107561 95971 203532 ~ 
lIulgur wheat 0 0 U807 60726 3743 0 16276 1082 77358 n 
Rice 57551 3205 3067 9321 0 0 73144 574363 647S0i 
Corn 12497 6594 2795 1461 0 41078 10425 3222476 3292901 ~ 
Grain sorghums 0 0 1070 2S05 0 0 3975 381754 385129 ~ 
Oats, ro lled 0 66 1008 68 0 0 1142 1260 2402 I' 

Cornmeal 0 1736 6680 1651 0 0 16067 17419 33486 
Corn-soya-milk 0 3562 4853 34787 0 0 43202 9339 52541 

.... Isolates 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 372.48 37330
'" 0 Edible preparations, n.e.c. 0 0 868 1654 0 0 2522 11391 13913 I

Soya-sorghum-grits 0 751 2010 9112 0 0 11873 109177 121050 
Oil-soybean 21532 16002 19347 44276 0 2019 103176 188579 291755 
Oil-cottonseed 12038 0 0 0 0 0 12038 96289 108327 
Oilcake & meal, soybean 0 0 0 0 0 4310 4310 1103705 1108015 ISoy flour (defatted) 0 76 0 24 0 0 100 2085 2185 
Seeds 0 0 0 0 0 6733 6733 359654 366387 
Tallow, inedible 14317 0 0 0 0 24ll 16728 394863 411591 I
Poultry feed, prepared 0 0 0 0 0 215 215 27369 27584 !
Feeds & fodder 0 0 0 0 0 2858 2858 12.86363 1289221 
Beans-dried 0 1094 667 976 0 0 2737 130773 133510 
Peas-dried 0 541 436 991 0 375 2349 39598 41941 
Lentils-dried 0 0 0 0 0 5464 5464 22403 27867 f,
Cotton, ex. linters 6209 G 0 0 0 0 6209 671361 677570 t 
Ra is ins-dr ied 0 0 0 1824 0 0 1824 104605 106429 

\Veg. substances, crude, n.e.c. 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 11698 11777 ,
Other 0 0 0 0 0 266 266 13299697 13299963 

Total 589280 51402 L05927 214321 136525 131364 1228819 25095513 26324332 

1/ Preliminary.

2/ Negative values in the "commercial" column indicate an excess of Government programs over total exports attributed to reporting lags, 

classification differences, or tranSShipments through other countries. 
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Table 26--U.S. ag~icultu~al expo~ts: Concessional Government-financed programs and commercial. volume by commodity. fiscal year 1986 11 I 

Public Law 480 I 
Voluntary Foreign AID Total Commer- Total 

Commodity Long-term World 
food relief donations Mutual Govt. cia1 agric.credit Govt . ­

sales govt. ~rogram agencies Sec. 416 security programs 2/ exports I 
Metric tons 

2121 8658 107790 0 2121 00 0 
0 958 0

Butter 
0 19893 0 20851 -7634 13217 

Cheese I
10892 15063 99801 124957 0 250713 115433 366146 

Milk-nonfat dry 0 
0 0 1646 0 1646 10972 126180 0Milk. cream. dried 14613 1521014613 0 597

Anhydrous milk fat 0 0 0 0 
99299 50321 466066 4146618 21349698 254963163072376 98803 359753Wheat 0 531891 604885 1136776423126 23334 16758 68673 0 

0 0 58986 299904 18684 0 317574 3302 380876Wheat flour 
Bulgur wheat 

0 0 312627 2069619 2382246258566 11151 10659 32251Rice 
23541 12222 0 444917 661762 30468748 31130510124475 56547 

0 10426 29235
Corn 

'0 0 0 39661 4071842 4111503
Gl"ain sOl"ghums 

0 204 3533 231 0 0 3968 1704 5672
Oats. rolled 

0 0 83843 71771 1556140 8610 34476 40757Co~nmeal 
0 12036 15731 119515 0 0 147282 33221 180503

Corn-soya-milk 
0 42 42 18977 19019 .... Isolates 0 0 0 0 

w 0 8496 495 89910 2849 5647 0.... Edible p~eparations. n.e.c • 0 
41265 0 0 53.847 8547 623940 3574 9008 

28131 28104 65236 0
Soya-sorghum-grits 

4304 172221 398084 570305
oil-soybean 46446 

0 0 0 25139 175516 200655
oil-cottonseed 25139 0 0 

21199 21199 5428858 5450057
Oilcake & meal. soybean 0 0 0 0 0 

0 90 0 0 271 4723 49940 181soy flour (defatted) 
0 3185 3185 266122 269307

Seeds 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ci 7164 52792 1170324 1223116

Tallow. inedible 45628 0 
0 0 851 851 107981 108832

poultry feed. p~epared 0 0 0 
14069 14069 8367098 83811670 0 0 0Feeds & fodder 0 

1892 0 0 5856 289057 2949130 2616 1348Beans-dried 
1131 7379 109376 1167551545 1598 3105 0Peas-dried 0 

0 0 7878 7878 32302 40180
Lentils-dried 0 0 0 

4486 477259 4817450 0 0 0Cotton. ex. linte~s 4486 0 
0 0 0 2043 0 0 2043 73969 76012

Raisins-dried 
0 0 0 57 57 7970 802i

Veg. substances. crude. n.e.c. 0 0 
0 0 301 301 27226244 27226545 

Othe~ 0 0 0 

921166 232235 971224 6975282 102965718 109941000
Total 4000242 258582 591833 

11 Pl"eliminary.
21 Negative values in the ·commercial" column indicate an excess of Government programs over total exports attributed to reporting lags. 

classification differences or transshipments through other countries. 
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Table 27--U.S. agricultural exports: Conce88ional Govermlent-financed progrlllDs .and co_ercial, fiscal year 1986 1.1 
Public Law 480 

Region and Country Long-term World Voluntary Foreign AID Total COlllller- Total 
credit Govt.- food relief donations Mutual Govt. cial agrle.

sales govt. progrlllD agencies Sec. 416 security programs 2/ exports f-
j 

I1,000 do Uers 
I 
IWorld 589280 51402 105927 214321 136525 131364 1228819 25095513 26324332 

North America 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146601.1 1466013 
Greenland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 
Canada 0 0 0 0 0 00 1466003 1466003 
St. Pierre and Miq. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Latin America 131185 11554 9356 29714 79602 703 262114 3337445 3599559 
Mexico 0 0 585 0 36540 0 3.7125 1078154 1115279 
Central America 57959 2767 4956 8257 H09 703 77751 256611 334362 

Guatemala 4919 0 352 4239 1896 0 11406 62329 73735 
Belize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7359 1359 
E1 Salvador 32641 2767 3174 1329 557 0 41068 47213 88281 
Honduras 8528 0 486 2689 388 0 12091 33135 45226 
Nicaragua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 
Costa Rica 11871 0 260 0 268 703 13102 22710 35812 
Panama 0 0 84 0 0 0 84 83862 83946 

Caribbean 41501 8058 1120 5190 6091 619600 690503 752463 IBermuda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44303 44303 
Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106184 106184 
Cuba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Jamaica 26110 1460 103 0 1862 0 29535 71997 101532 

,.... Turks and Caicos Is. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1214 1214 
Cayman Islands..., 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12031 12031'" Haiti 8611 6598 732 4324 1415 0 21680 48912 70592 
Dominican Republic 6780 0 274 866 2778 0 10698 159031 169729 
Leeward and Windward Is. 0 0 11 0 36 0 47 53648 53695 
Barbados 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28195 28195 
Trinidad and Tobago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95827 95B27 
Netherlands Antilles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64662 64662 
French West Indies 0 0 0 0'·0 0 0 4499 4499 

South America 31725 729 2695 16267 33862 0 85218 1312171 1397455 
Colombia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137197 137197 
Venezuela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493335 493335 
Guyana 0 244 0 0 42 0 286 5Q69 5355 
Suriname 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10932 10932 
French Guiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 318 318 
Ecuador 0 0 1008 291 669 0 1968 70144 72112 
Peru 4080 0 512 7539 7870 0 20001 88276 108277 
Bolivia 27645 485 935 8437 0 0 37502 -206 37296
Chile 0 0 0 0 9568 0 9568 47538 57106
Brazil 0 0 0 0 15638 0 15638 428619 444257
Paraguay Il 0 240 0 75 0 315 1283 1598
Uruguay 0 00 0 0 0 0 8451 8451
Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21221 21221
Falkland Islands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Europe 0 0 0 2338 14091 0 16429 8393286 8409715 
tl. EUTope 0 0 0 0 2013 0 2013 6855131 6857144

EC-12 0 0 0 0 2013 0 2013 6440034 6442047
Netherlands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2042260 2042260
Belgium-Luxembourg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 361079 361079
France 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430668 . 430668
Germany, Fed. Rep. 0 0 a 0 a 0 0 1001319 1001319
Italy a 0 0 0 0 0 0 692781 692781
Denmark 0 a 0 a 0 0 0 100965 100965 

!, 
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l/--continuedConcessional Government-financed programs and commercial, fiscal year 1986Table 2.7-U.S. agricultural ex.ports, -	 ! 
I 

Pub lie Law 480 	 ! 
Total CODmler- TotalWorld Voluntary Foreign 	 AIDRegion and Country Long-term 	 Agric. Ifood relief donations Mutual Govt. cial

credit Govt .-	 I 
sales gO'llt. program agencies Sec. 416 security programs 21 ex.ports 

I 
1,000 dollars 

! 
I 
! 

0 0 0 628136 ;'28136 
United Kingdom 0 0 0 0 

0 0 87788 87788
0 a 0 0 0Ireland 2013 0 2013 305499 307512 

Portugal, Incl. Azores 0 0 0 0 
0 0 723255 7232550 0 0Spain, Incl. Canary Is. 0 0 

66284 662840 0 0 IGreece 	 0 0 0 0 
0 0 415097 415097 

Other W. Europe 0 0 0 0 0 
5768 5768 i 

Iceland 0 0 0 0 	 0 0 0 
0 0 110586 110586

0 0 0 	 0 0 ESweden 0 89154 891540 0
Norway 	 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 42506 42506
0 0 0 	 0 t

Finland 0 0 34407 344070 0Austria 	 0 0 0 
0 0 128336 1283360 0 0 	 0 

0 0Switzerland 	 0 
() 232 232 IGibraltar 	 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 4108 4108
0 0 0 	 0 f,Malta 14416 432745 4471612338 12078 0

E. Europe 0 0 0 	
51747 51747 I0 0 00 0 0German Dem. Rep. 0 	 189610 0 189610 0Czechoslovakia 	 0 0 0 
12050 120500 0 00 0 0 IHungary 	 0 

0 2338 12078 0 14416 27963 42379 
0 134372 134372 

Yugoslavia 
poland 	 0 

0 
0 
0 0 0 0 0 I0 00 0 00 0 0.... Albania 0 	 !.., 	 0 111607 111607.., 	 0 0 0 0 0 0

Romania 76045 760450 0 0
Bulgaria 	 0 0 0 0 

0 1105410 1105410
0 0 0 	 0 0 0

USSR 8508 62692 332784 10164842 10497626
114346 12353 62992 71893Asia 3218 10567 1232365 1242932

4838 0 1272 999 240 
0 0 0 0W. Asia 111326 111326 

Turkey 	 0 0 0 
0 0 12197 12197 

Cyprus 	 0 0 0 0 0 
7978 79780 0 0

syria 	 0 0 0 0 
0 1512 21167 22679

0 0 1272 0 240Lebanon () .~ 33518{) 33518{)0 0 0Iraq 	 0 0 0 
() 0 0 19 19

0 0 0 0Iran 
() 0 () 0 255184 255184 

Israel 	 0 0 0 
3218 4069 54591 586600 0 851 	 00 

() 0 () 148 0 0Jordan 148 -148 0 
Gua Strip 0 0 35103 35103 
Kuwait 	 0 0 0 0 0 

0 335091 3350910 0 0Saudi Arabia 	 0 0 0 
0 0 0 3446 3446

0 0 0 0Qatar 0 32247 322470 0 0 0United Arab Emirates 	 0 0 
0 0 0 4838 15193 20031 

Yemen (Sana) 	 483il 0 0 
0 0 39 39 

Yemen (Aden) 	 0 0 0 0 0 
7389 73890 0 0 00 0 0Oman 0 0 0 6363 6363

0 0 0 0 
62971 7647 59474

Bahrein 289361 227256 516617 
s. Asia 86791 12353 60125 	

0~0 	 0 0
Afghanistan 	 0 0 0 0 " 70905 19446 903510 8074 10847 51984 0 0India 

0 2450 59474 102926 182342 2852685194 4279 31529Pakistan 2414 -219 :!~951336 0 1078 0
Nepal 0 0 	

3595 0 76463 17606 941)69
Bangladesh 	 48635 0 14938 9295 

524 0 36653 8081 44734
32962 0 1475 1692Sri Lanka 

---~.. ''''......... ='''~,,_'W'''-~I'''l,..._~
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I.!l --con tinued 	 IConcessional Government-financed programs and commercial, fiscal year 1986Table 27--U.S. agricu1tural expor.ts! 	 I 

Public Law 480 !AIO Total Couuner- TotalWorld Voluntary ForeignRegion and Country Long-term 
Govt. cia1 agric.food relief donations Mutualcredit 	 Govt.- Iexeorts

sales 	 g_ovt. Erogram a~encies Sec. 416 securit~ erosrams 21 

1,000 dollars I0 5139236 51392360 	 0 00 	 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0Japan 87212 87212 

China Mainland 0 
0 30760 693400 724160 

southeast Asia 21222 0 1167 7923 448 
53 	 53 

0 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 IBunna 	 820410 	 0 820410 	 0 00 	 0Thailand 0 176 176 
0 	 0 0 0 0 0 

Vietnam 0 0 580 -580 0 
0 0 580 0 

0 	 0 
1Kampuchea 	 0 00 	 0 00 0 

0 0 0 0Laos 83350 	 83350 10 	 0 0Malaysia 	 115496 i0 	 0 1154960 	 0 00 	 0 ISingapore 6309 165918 172227 
Indonesia 

0 0 0 0 0 1670 i~70 , 
0 467 2794 	 0 03048 

0 0Brunei 	 23871 245276 269 L47120 5129 448 	 0
Phi lippines 	 18174 0 

173 	 0 2096 2785373 2787469 t1495 0 428 0Other East Asia 0 	 0 696 696 ~ 0 	 0 00 	 0 ,Macao 0 0 0
0 	 0 0 0 0 0

Mongolia 
173 	 0 2096 -489 L607

0 428 0Southern. Asia, n.e.c. 1495 
0 	 0 1276926 12769260 	 0 0Republic of Korea 	 0 0 
0 	 0 0 ~0 	 0 00 	 0 0North Korea 

0 0 0 399863 399863
0 	 0 0 0 ~ Hong Kong .... 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ll08377 1108377 lChina (Taiwan) 215924 	 216190'" ~ 	 0 266 0 0 0 0 266 

Oceania 0 137366 137366 t 
0 0 0 	 0 0 0 

0 0
Australia 0 	 0 37742 37742

0 0 0New Zealand 0 	 0 L250 1250 
Papua New Guinea 	 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1187 1187 
Western SalUDa 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 266 298 564
0 266 0 0Southern Pacific Is.~ n.e.c. 

0 	 0 17664 176640 	 0 00 0 
0 0 0French Pacific Is. 0 404 404 

Trust Terr. Pacific Is. 	 0 0 0 
0 	 0 18086 180860 	 0 0Pacific Islands (Trust Terr.) 0 0 

0 	 <) 0 0 1927 1927 
Othe~ Pacific Is., n.e.c. 0 0 0 

34324 67969 617226 1518003 2135229
27229 33579 110376343749 

395 13418 4340 62008Africa 311239 1090797 1402036
231078 0 

395 5867 
North Africa 

0 0 32793 125931 158724
26531 0Morocco 0 330264 330264 

Algeria 	 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 2529 3580 9311 23552 32863

3202 0 0Tunisia 
0 	 0 56850 	 0 0Libya 0 0 	

5685 

7551 	 1811 58428 269135 605365 874500
201345 0 0Egypt 

29984 5961 305987 427206 733193
112671 27229 33184 96958Sub-Sahara 

0 235 818 2620 43096 29536 72632 
Sudan 	 33642 5781 

-268 	 8062
0 	 0 72 1251 7007 0 8330

Mauritania 	 ,0 800 6058 6858
0 0 753 0 47

Cameroon 3794 2081,3 24637
0 	 0 723 3011 60 0 iSenegal 3938 4328 8266
0 2188 577 937 236 0

Mali 12463 -596 11867 \ 
Guinea 	 12441 0 22 0 0 0 

0 58 669 	 0 0 3722 636 4358 fi2995Sierra Leone 122 6040 6162122 0 0 	 0Ivory Coast 	 0 0 
194 	 0 13912 15506 29412

4231 613 5245 3629Ghana 

t _____......,----~J 
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Table 27--U.S. agricultural exports: Concessionsl Government-financed programs and commercial, fiscal year 1986 l/--continued 

Public--Law 480 
Region and Country Long-term World- Voluntary Foreign AID Total Commer- Total 

credit Govt.- food relief donations Mutual Govt. cial agric. 
sales govt. program agencies_ S"c._ ~1.6 ~_securi!L:------pr..<>&!"a-"",----_:~~_2/____'__--""P_orts 

1,000 dollars 

The Gambia o 0 158 816 146 0 li20 551 1671 
Niger o 424 772 3097 3707 112 8112 -5593 2519 
Togo o 0 178 1339 0 0 1517 5435 6952 
NigeTia o 0 0 0 0 0 0 158414 158414 
C~ntral African Republic o 0 358 0 119 0 477 -18 459 
G-abon o 0 0 0 0 0 0 583 583 
St. Helena o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chad o 0 2103 809 1585 0 4497 -1965 2532 
Equatorial Guinea o 0 483 0 95 0 578 -470 108 I 
Burkina (Upper Volta) 	 o 0 1401 5429 805 0 7635 218 7853 
Benin (Dahomey) 	 o 0 408 1077 134 0 1619 5031 6650 
Angola 	 o 3022 0 0 995 0 4017 11749 15766 f 
Congo (Brazzaville) o 0 121 0 0 0 121 295 416 
Western Africa, n.e.c. o 1511 1505 0 471 0 3487 1944 5431 
LibeTia 8840 0 0 0 0 6 8846 17442 26288 
ZaiTe 9201 0 0 176 0 303 9680 12259 21939 
BUTundi o 0 85 349 0 0 434 137 571 
Rwanda o 0 150 3419 0 0 3569 75 3644 
Somalia 13580 0 1593 0 0 0 21173 15742 36915 

~.., 	 Ethiopia o 8908 0 62141 8691 0 79740 24716 104456 
Djibouti o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1346 1346'" Uganda o 0 520 0 414 0 934 -411 523 
Kenya 4995 Q 33 411 0 73 5512 10460 15972 
Seychelles o 0 0 168 0 0 168 194 362 
British Indian Ocean Terr. o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tanzania o 0 240 152 1176 0 1568 4447 6015 
Mauritius o 0 119 0 0 2019 2138 1206 3344 
Mozambique o 4782 0 3730 1767 176 10455 8946 19401 
MadagascaT 7992 0 0 1516 0 0 9508 193 9701 
Comoros 7886 0 403 0 0 0 8289 -6710 1579 
French Indian Ocean Terr. o 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 
Rep. of S. Africa o 0 0 0 0 0 0 70472 10472 
Namibia o 0 0 0 0 0 0 3545 3545 
Botswana o 0 4899 0 358 0 5257 -1167 4090 
Zambia 6868 0 75 0 0 0 6943 5960 12903 
Swaziland o 0 280 0 0 0 280 -246 34 
Zimbabwe o 0 0 0 1159 652 1811 2161 3972 
Malawi o 0 350 0 0 0 35(; -198 152 
Lesotho o 0 3378 2597 0 0 5975 -1700 4275 

Developed Countries o 0 0 0 2013 0 2013 13961134 13963147 
Less Devel. 589280 51402 105927 211983 lZZ434 131364 1212390 9508836 ' 10721226 
Cent. Plan Countries o 0 0 2338 12078 0 14416 1625543 1639959 

11 Pre liminary. 

2/ Negative values in the "commercial" column indicate an excess of Government programs over total exports attributed to reporting lags, 

~lassification differences, or transshipments th'!ough other coutries. 




